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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Acura CL
Suspension Components

1999-98Ball Joint 1MK90490Left UpperL4 2.3L 2254CC
1MK90490Right UpperL4 2.3L 2254CC

1999-97 1MK90490Left UpperV6 3L 2997CC
1MK90490Right UpperV6 3L 2997CC

1997 1MK90490Left UpperL4 2.2L 2156CC
1MK90490Right UpperL4 2.2L 2156CC

2003-01Control Arm 1MS9675Front Left Lower
1MS9674Front Right Lower

1999-97 1MS6066Front Left Lower
1MS6065Front Right Lower

2003-01Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9673Left Upper
1MS9672Right Upper

1999-97 1MK90447Left Upper
1MK90446Right Upper

2001Control Arm Bushing 2MK9761Front LowerARM TO SHOCK FORK
1999-97 2MK9761Front LowerARM TO SHOCK FORK
1999-97Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90122Front
2002-01Alignment Camber Kit 2MK90143Front3/4 DEGREE TO 1 DEGREE CAMBER CHANGE
1999-97 2MK90143Front3/4 DEGREE TO 1 DEGREE CAMBER CHANGE

2MK90210RearUSE FOR LOWERED VEHICLES

Steering Components
2003-01Tie Rod End 1MES3490Front Left Outer

1MES3491Front Right Outer
2MEV415Inner

1999-97 1MES3392RFront Left Outer
1MES3391RFront Right Outer
2MEV342Inner

Strut / Shock Mount
2003-01Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9671Rear Lower
1998-97 2MK9443Rear Lower
1999-97Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK9733FrontAT FRAME

Acura EL
Strut / Shock Mount

2003-98Strut Mount 2MK9492Rear Upper
MP901940

2000-97 2MK9492Front Upper
MP901940

1997 2MK9492Rear Upper
MP901940

Acura Integra
Suspension Components

2001-94Ball Joint 2MK9802Lower
2001-90 1MK90492Left Upper

1MK90492Right Upper
1993-90 2MK9385Front Lower
2001-94Control Arm 1MS20304Front Left Lower

1MS20305Front Right Lower
1993-90 1MS6050Front Left Lower

1MS6049Front Right Lower
2001-94Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS20302Left Upper

1MS20303Right Upper
1998-94 1MK90449Left UpperRS

1MK90448Right UpperRS

1

Acura CL



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly

(cont'd)
1993-90 1MS20262Left Upper

1MS20263Right Upper
1989-86Radius Arm and Ball Joint 1MK9595LEFT LOWER

1MK9593RIGHT LOWER
1993-91Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK9977Front
1993-90 2MK90193Rear
1989-86 2MK90101Front
2001-90Alignment Camber Kit 1MK90210RearUSE FOR LOWERED VEHICLES
2000-90 2MK90143Front3/4 DEGREE TO 1 DEGREE CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
2001-98Tie Rod End 2MEV368Inner
2001-94 1MES3332RFront Left Outer

1MES3331RFront Right Outer
1993-90 1MES2946LFront Left Outer

1MES2943RFront Right Outer
2MEV296Inner

1989-86 2MEV180Inner
2MES2095ROuter

2001-94Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9863
1993-92 2MK9862
1991-90 2MK9306
1989-87 1MK9306Left

1MK9367Right
1986 1MK9306LeftW/ POWER STEERING

1MK9367RightW/ POWER STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
2001-90Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9671Rear Lower
1989-86 2MK9443Rear Lower
1989-86Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90095FrontW/ BELLOW

MP63620

Acura Legend
Suspension Components

1995-91Ball Joint 2MK9922Front Lower
1MK90492Left Upper
1MK90492Right Upper

1990-86 2MK9441Front Lower
1995-91Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9928Left Upper

1MK9930Rear Left Lower
1MK9937Rear Left Upper
1MK9929Rear Right Lower
1MK9938Rear Right Upper
1MK9927Right Upper

1995-91Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90106Front
2MK9980Front

1990-87 1MK9979Front
1990-86 2MK90102Front

2MK90193Rear
2MK9959Rear4 DOOR SEDAN

1995-93Alignment Camber Kit 2MK90143RUBBER;PROVIDES UP TO MINUS 5/8 DEGREE TO PLUS 1
DEGREE CAMBER CHANGE

1995-91 2MK90210Rear
1992-91 2MK90143Front2 DOOR COUPE, RUBBER;PROVIDES UP TO MINUS 5/8

DEGREE TO PLUS 1 DEGREE CAMBER CHANGE
1986Stabilizer Bar Assembly 1MK9958Front

2

Acura Integra (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components
1995-91Tie Rod End 1MES3352Front Left Outer

1MES3351Front Right Outer
1990-86 1MES2812LFront Left Outer

1MES2811RFront Right Outer
2MEV212Inner

1990-87Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9306Left
1MK9367Right

1986 1MK9306LeftW/ POWER STEERING
1MK9367RightW/ POWER STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1995-91Shock Mount 2MK9561Front Upper

MP902928
1995-91Strut Mount 2MK9848Rear Upper

MP902991
1988-86 2MK90214Rear UpperSEDAN W/ AT

MP902967
1990-89Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9443Rear Lower
1988 2MK9443Rear Lower2 DOOR COUPE
1987-86 2MK9443Rear Lower
1990-86Strut Bumper 2MK90466RearKIT
1990-86Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90095Rear

MP63620

Acura MDX
Suspension Components

2005-01Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90349Front

Acura RL
Suspension Components

2002-96Ball Joint 1MK90492Left UpperV6 3.5L 3475CC
1MK90492Right UpperV6 3.5L 3475CC

2001-96Alignment Camber Kit 2MK90143Front3/4 DEGREE TO 1 DEGREE CAMBER CHANGE

Strut / Shock Mount
2004-96Strut Bumper 2MK90466RearV6 3.5L 3475CC KIT, 3.5L ENG
2004-96Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90095Rear

MP63620

Acura RSX
Suspension Components

2004-02Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90454Front Left
1MK90455Front Right

Strut / Shock Mount
2004-02Strut Mount 2MK9492Rear Upper

MP901940

Acura TL
Suspension Components

2002-99Ball Joint 1MK90492Left UpperV6 3.2L 3210CC
1MK90492Right UpperV6 3.2L 3210CC

1998-96 1MK90492Left UpperV6 3.2L 3206CC
1MK90492Right UpperV6 3.2L 3206CC

1998-95 1MK90490Left UpperL5 2.5L 2451CC
1MK90490Right UpperL5 2.5L 2451CC

2003-99Control Arm 1MS9675Front Left Lower
1MS9674Front Right Lower

2003-99Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9673Left Upper
1MS9672Right Upper

3

Acura Legend (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
2003-99Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90340Front RightV6 3.2L 3210CC

1MK90343Rear LeftV6 3.2L 3210CC
1MK90342Rear RightV6 3.2L 3210CC

1998-95 2MK90122
2002-95Alignment Camber Kit 2MK90143Front3/4 DEGREE TO 1 DEGREE CAMBER CHANGE

2MK90210RearUSE FOR LOWERED VEHICLES

Steering Components
2003-99Tie Rod End 1MES3490Front Left Outer

1MES3491Front Right Outer
2MEV415Inner

Strut / Shock Mount
2004-01Strut Mount 2MK9492Rear Upper

MP901940
2000-99 2MK9492Front Upper

MP901940
1995 2MK9492Front Upper

MP901940
2004-99Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9671Rear Lower
1998-95 2MK9443Rear Lower
2003-95Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK9733AT FRAME
2000-95Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90095Rear

MP63620

Acura Vigor
Suspension Components

1994-92Ball Joint 1MK90490Left Upper
1MK90490Right Upper

1994-92Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK90447Left Upper
1MK90446Right Upper

1994-92Alignment Camber Kit 2MK90143Front3/4 DEGREE TO 1 DEGREE CAMBER CHANGE
1MK90210RearUSE FOR LOWERED VEHICLES

Strut / Shock Mount
1994-92Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9443Rear Lower
1994-92Strut Rod Bushing Kit 2MK9733FrontAT FRAME
1994-92Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90095RearW/ BELLOW

MP63620

American Motors AMX
Suspension Components

1980-78Ball Joint 2MK3083Front Lower
2MK3082Front Upper

1974-70 2MK3083Front Lower
2MK3082Front Upper

1980-78Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK3093Front
1974-70 2MK3093Front

Steering Components
1980-78Tie Rod End 2MES368RLOuter
1974-68 2MES368RLOuter
1980-78Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2032S
1974-68 2MES2032S
1980-78Pitman Arm 1MK3055W/ POWER STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1980-78Strut Rod Bushing Kit 2MK3090FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1974-70 2MK3090FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

4

Acura TL (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

American Motors Concord
Suspension Components

1983-78Ball Joint 2MK3083Front Lower
2MK3082Front Upper

1983-78Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK3093Front

Steering Components
1983-78Tie Rod End 2MES368RLOuter
1983-78Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2032S
1983-78Pitman Arm 1MK3055W/ POWER STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1981-78Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK3090FrontTO 02/28/81;IMPROVED DESIGN

American Motors Eagle
Suspension Components

1988-80Ball Joint 2MK3153Front Lower
2MK3082Front Upper

1988-80Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK3124Front

Steering Components
1988-80Tie Rod End 2MES2106RLOuter
1988-80Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2032S
1988-80Pitman Arm 1MK3055

Strut / Shock Mount
1988-80Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK3090FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

American Motors Pacer
Steering Components

1980-75Tie Rod End 2MES2044RLOuter
1980-75Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S

American Motors Spirit
Suspension Components

1983-79Ball Joint 2MK3083Front Lower
2MK3082Front Upper

1983-79Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK3093Front

Steering Components
1983-79Tie Rod End 2MES368RLOuter
1983-79Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2032S
1983-79Pitman Arm 1MK3055W/ POWER STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1981-79Strut Rod Bushing Kit 2MK3090FrontTO 02/28/81;IMPROVED DESIGN

Asuna Sunrunner
Strut / Shock Mount

1993-92Strut Mount 2MK9730Front UpperCANADA ONLY
MP901994

Audi 100
Suspension Components

1994-92Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9721Left Lower(4A-C4 44-44Q-C3)
1MS9720Right Lower(4A-C4 44-44Q-C3)

1991 1MK90697Front Left Lower
1MK90698Front Right Lower
1MK9107Left Lower(4A-C4 44-44Q-C3)

1991-90 1MS9719Left Lower(4A-C4 44-44Q-C3), FROM CH# 44L111381 19MM
1991-89 1MK9109Right Lower(4A-C4 44-44Q-C3), FROM CH# 44L111380 18MM

1MS9718Right Lower(4A-C4 44-44Q-C3), FROM CH# 44L111381 19MM

5

American Motors Concord



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly

(cont'd)
1990-89 1MK9107Left Lower(4A-C4 44-44Q-C3), FROM CH# 44L111380 18MM
1989 1MS9719Left Lower(4A-C4 44-44Q-C3)

Steering Components
1994-92Tie Rod End 1MES2753Front Left OuterFROM CH#B4-4A-P-001984

1MES2752Front Right OuterFROM CH#B4-4A-P-001984
1991-89 1MES3260Front Left OuterW/ 14MM THREADS

1MES3259Front Right OuterW/ 14MM THREADS
1MES2753Front Left OuterW/ 16MM THREADS
1MES2752Front Right OuterW/ 16MM THREADS

1994-89Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9360

Strut / Shock Mount
1994-90Strut Mount 2MK90212Front UpperFROM 10/90, EXC. SPORT SUSP.

MP903912
1994-89Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9844Rear

MP903913
1994-92Strut Bumper 2MK90464FrontKIT
1991 2MK90464FrontFROM 11/90, KIT

2MK90463FrontTO 10/90, KIT
1990-89 2MK90463FrontKIT
1994-91Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094FrontFROM 11/90

MP63619
1991-89 2MK6596FrontTO 10/90

MP63619

Audi 100 Quattro
Steering Components

1994-92Tie Rod End 1MES2753Front Left Outer
1MES2752Front Right Outer

1991-89 1MES3260Front Left OuterW/ 14MM THREADS
1MES3259Front Right OuterW/ 14MM THREADS
1MES2753Front Left OuterW/ 16MM THREADS
1MES2752Front Right OuterW/ 16MM THREADS

1989Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9360

Strut / Shock Mount
1994-89Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9844Rear

MP903913
1994-92Strut Bumper 2MK90464FrontKIT
1991 2MK90464FrontFROM 11/90, KIT

2MK90460FrontTO 10/90, KIT
1990-89 2MK90460FrontKIT
1994-91Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094FrontFROM 11/90

MP63619
1991-89 2MK6595FrontTO 10/90

MP63619

Audi 200
Suspension Components

1991-89Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK90697Front Left Lower
1MK90698Front Right Lower
1MK9109Right Lower(4A-C4 44-44Q-C3), FROM CH# 44L111380 18MM
1MS9718Right Lower(4A-C4 44-44Q-C3), FROM CH# 44L111381 19MM
1MK9107Left Lower(4A-C4 44-44Q-C3), FROM CH#44L111380 18MM
1MS9719Left Lower(4A-C4 44-44Q-C3), FROM CH#44L111381 19MM

Steering Components
1991-89Tie Rod End 1MES3260Front Left OuterW/ 14MM THREADS

1MES3259Front Right OuterW/ 14MM THREADS

6

Audi 100 (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1991-89 1MES2753Front Left OuterW/ 16MM THREADS

1MES2752Front Right OuterW/ 16MM THREADS
1991-89Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9360

Strut / Shock Mount
1991-90Strut Mount 2MK90212Front UpperFROM 10/90, EXC. SPORT SUSP.

MP903912
1991-89Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9844Rear

MP903913
1991Strut Bumper 2MK90464FrontFROM 11/90, KIT

2MK90463FrontTO 10/90, KIT
1990-89 2MK90463FrontKIT
1991Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094FrontFROM 11/90

MP63619
1991-89 2MK6596FrontTO 10/90

MP63619

Audi 200 Quattro
Steering Components

1991-89Tie Rod End 1MES2753Front Left Outer
1MES2752Front Right Outer

1991-89Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9360

Strut / Shock Mount
1991-89Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9844Rear

MP903913
1991Strut Bumper 2MK90464FrontFROM 11/90, KIT

2MK90460FrontTO 10/90, KIT
1990-89 2MK90460FrontKIT
1991Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094FrontFROM 11/90

MP63619
1991-89 2MK6595FrontTO 10/90

MP63619

Audi 4000
Suspension Components

1987-83Ball Joint 1MK9348Front Left LowerW/ POWER STEERING, FROM CH#81D077974
1MK9349Front Right LowerW/ POWER STEERING, FROM CH#81D077974

1983 2MK9079Front LowerW/ POWER STEERING, TO CH#81D077973
1982 2MK9079Front LowerS

Steering Components
1987-85Tie Rod End 2MES2748OuterS, TO CH#85G-160-000
1984-82 2MES2748OuterS
1981 1MES2734OuterTO CH#81B-095-000;ADJUSTABLE OR LEFT
1980 1MES2734OuterADJUSTABLE OR LEFT
1987-85Tie Rod End Assembly 1MES2750Front Left InnerS, TO CH#85G-160-000, COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

1MES2749Front Right InnerS, TO CH#85G-160-000, COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
1984-82 1MES2750Front Left InnerS, COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

1MES2749Front Right InnerS, COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

Strut / Shock Mount
1987-84Strut Bumper 2MK90464RearKIT
1987-80 2MK90460FrontKIT
1987-84Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094RearS

MP63619
1987-82 2MK6595FrontS

MP63619

7

Audi 200 (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Audi 4000 Quattro
Suspension Components

1987-86Ball Joint 1MK9348Front Left LowerW/ POWER STEERING, CS
1MK9349Front Right LowerW/ POWER STEERING, CS

1985-84 1MK9348Front Left LowerS, W/ POWER STEERING
1MK9349Front Right LowerS, W/ POWER STEERING

Steering Components
1987-86Tie Rod End 2MES2748OuterCS
1985-84 2MES2748OuterS
1987-86Tie Rod End Assembly 1MES2750Front Left InnerCS, COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
1985-84 1MES2750Front Left InnerS, COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

Strut / Shock Mount
1987-84Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT

2MK90464RearKIT
1987-86Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595FrontCS

MP63619
2MK90094RearCS

MP63619
1985-84 2MK6595FrontS

MP63619
2MK90094RearS

MP63619

Audi 5000
Suspension Components

1988-80Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9107Left Lower
1MK9109Right Lower

Steering Components
1988-87Tie Rod End 1MES2753Front Left Outer4 DOOR SEDAN, CS, EXC 14MM THREADS

1MES2752Front Right Outer4 DOOR SEDAN, CS, EXC 14MM THREADS
1MES2753Front Left OuterS, 4 DOOR SEDAN, EXC 14MM THREADS
1MES2752Front Right OuterS, 4 DOOR SEDAN, EXC 14MM THREADS

1986 1MES2753Front Left OuterCS
1MES2752Front Right OuterCS

1986-84 1MES2753Front Left OuterS
1MES2752Front Right OuterS

1983-82Tie Rod End Assembly 1MES2754AFront LeftS, W/ POWER STEERING, COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
1MES2755AFront RightS, W/ POWER STEERING, COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

1981-79 1MES2754AFront LeftS, COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
1MES2755AFront RightS, COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

1988-86Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9360CS
1988-79 1MK9360S

Strut / Shock Mount
1988-86Strut Bumper 2MK90464RearKIT
1988-78 2MK90463FrontKIT
1988-86Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596FrontCS

MP63619
1988-79 2MK6596FrontS

MP63619

Audi 5000 Quattro
Steering Components

1988-87Tie Rod End 1MES2753Front Left Outer4 DOOR SEDAN, CS, EXC 14MM THREADS
1MES2752Front Right Outer4 DOOR SEDAN, CS, EXC 14MM THREADS
1MES2753Front Left OuterS, 4 DOOR SEDAN, EXC 14MM THREADS
1MES2752Front Right OuterS, 4 DOOR SEDAN, EXC 14MM THREADS

8

Audi 4000 Quattro



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1986 1MES2753Front Left OuterCS

1MES2752Front Right OuterCS
1988-87Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9360S
1988-86 1MK9360CS

Strut / Shock Mount
1988-87Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT

2MK90464RearKIT
1988-87Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596FrontS

MP63619
2MK90094RearS

MP63619
1988-86 2MK6596FrontCS

MP63619
2MK90094RearCS

MP63619

Audi 80
Suspension Components

1992-88Ball Joint 1MK9911Front Left LowerFROM CH#89J373599
1MK9912Front Right LowerFROM CH#89J373599

1992-90Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90112FrontFROM VIN#L-045-001

Steering Components
1992-88Tie Rod End 2MES2748Outer
1992-88Tie Rod End Assembly 1MES2750Front LeftCOMPLETE ASSEMBLY

Strut / Shock Mount
1992-88Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT

2MK90464RearKIT
1992-91Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90093FrontFROM 09/91, EXC. QUATTRO

MP63618
1992-88 2MK6595Front

MP63619
2MK90094Rear

MP63619

Audi 80 Quattro
Suspension Components

1988Ball Joint 1MK9348Front Left LowerL5 2.3L 2309CC TO CH#89J373598
1MK9349Front Right LowerL5 2.3L 2309CC TO CH#89J373598

1992-91Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90112FrontFROM VIN#L-045-001

Steering Components
1992-88Tie Rod End 2MES2748Outer
1992-88Tie Rod End Assembly 1MES2750Front LeftCOMPLETE ASSEMBLY

Strut / Shock Mount
1992-88Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT

2MK90464RearKIT
1992-88Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
2MK90094Rear

MP63619

Audi 90
Suspension Components

1988Ball Joint 1MK9348Front Left LowerL5 2.3L 2309CC TO CH#89J373598
1MK9349Front Right LowerL5 2.3L 2309CC TO CH#89J373598

1993Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90112FrontFROM VIN#L-045-001
1991-90 2MK90112FrontFROM VIN#L-045-001

9

Audi 5000 Quattro (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components
1995-93Tie Rod End 2MES2748Outer
1991-88 2MES2748Outer
1995-93Tie Rod End Assembly 1MES2750Front Left
1991-88 1MES2750Front LeftCOMPLETE ASSEMBLY

Strut / Shock Mount
1995-93Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1991-88 2MK90464RearKIT
1995-93Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
2MK90093FrontFROM 09/91, EXC. QUATTRO

MP63618
1991 2MK90093FrontFROM 09/91, EXC. QUATTRO

MP63618
1991-88 2MK90094Rear

MP63619

Audi 90 Quattro
Suspension Components

1988Ball Joint 1MK9348Front Left LowerL5 2.3L 2309CC TO CH#89J373598
1MK9349Front Right LowerL5 2.3L 2309CC TO CH#89J373598

1993Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90112FrontFROM VIN#L-045-001
1991 2MK90112FrontFROM VIN#L-045-001

Steering Components
1995-93Tie Rod End 2MES2748Outer
1991-88 2MES2748Outer
1995-93Tie Rod End Assembly 1MES2750Front LeftCOMPLETE ASSEMBLY
1991-88 1MES2750Front LeftCOMPLETE ASSEMBLY

Strut / Shock Mount
1995-93Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT

2MK90464RearKIT
1991-88 2MK90464RearKIT
1995-93Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
2MK90094Rear

MP63619
1991-88 2MK90094Rear

MP63619

Audi A4
Suspension Components

2001-96Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 2MK90494Front Lower
1999-98 1MK90699Front Left Upper

1MK90700Front Right Upper

Steering Components
2001-96Tie Rod End 2MES3646Outer

Strut / Shock Mount
2004-03Strut Mount 2MK90243Front Upper

2MK90244Rear
MP904909

2000-96 2MK90243Front Upper

Audi A4 Quattro
Suspension Components

2001-96Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 2MK90494Front Lower
1999-98 1MK90699Front Left Upper

1MK90700Front Right Upper
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Audi 90 (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components
2001-96Tie Rod End 2MES3646Outer

Audi A6
Suspension Components

2004-98Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK90497Front Left Upper(C5)
2MK90494Front Lower(C5)
1MK90498Front Right Upper(C5)

1996-95 1MS9721Left Lower(C4)
1MS9720Right Lower(C4)

Steering Components
2004-02Tie Rod End 2MES3646OuterW/ STD SUSPENSION, 8 CYL
2001 2MES3646Outer
2000 2MES3646OuterV6 2.8L 2771CC
1999-98 2MES3646Outer
1995 1MES2753Front Left Outer

1MES2752Front Right Outer
1995Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9360

Strut / Shock Mount
2004-99Strut Mount 2MK90244Rear

MP904909
2001-96 2MK90243Front Upper
1998 2MK90244RearW/O SELF LEVELING

MP904909
1997-95Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094Front

MP63619

Audi A6 Quattro
Suspension Components

2004-98Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK90497Front Left Upper
2MK90494Front Lower
1MK90498Front Right Upper

Steering Components
2005Tie Rod End 2MES3646OuterV8 4.2L 4163CC W/ STD SUSPENSION
2004-02 2MES3646OuterV8 4.2L 4172CC W/ STD SUSPENSION
2001 2MES3646OuterV8 4.2L 4172CC
2000 2MES3646OuterV6 2.7L 2671CC

2MES3646OuterV6 2.8L 2771CC
1999-98 2MES3646Outer

Audi A8
Suspension Components

1999-98Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK90699Front Left Upper
1MK90700Front Right Upper

Strut / Shock Mount
1999-97Strut Mount 2MK90243Front Upper

Audi Allroad Quattro
Strut / Shock Mount

2004-01Strut Mount 2MK90243Front

Audi Cabriolet
Steering Components

1995-94Tie Rod End 2MES2748Outer
1995-94Tie Rod End Assembly 1MES2750Front LeftCOMPLETE ASSEMBLY

Strut / Shock Mount
1995-94Strut Mount 2MK9628Front Upper
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Audi A4 Quattro (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Mount (cont'd) 1995-94 MP901942

1995-94Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90093Front
MP63618

Audi Coupe
Suspension Components

1987-84Ball Joint 1MK9348Front Left Lower
1MK9349Front Right Lower

1983 1MK9348Front Left LowerFROM CH#85-D-094-984
1MK9349Front Right LowerFROM CH#85-D-094-984
2MK9079Front LowerTO CH#85-D-094-983

1982-81 2MK9079Front Lower

Steering Components
1987-81Tie Rod End 2MES2748OuterFROM CH#85B-067-783
1981 1MES2734OuterTO CH#85B-067-782;ADJUSTABLE OR LEFT
1987-81Tie Rod End Assembly 1MES2750Front Left InnerFROM CH#85B-067-783, COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
1986-81 1MES2749Front Right InnerFROM CH#85B-067-783, COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

Strut / Shock Mount
1987-81Strut Mount 2MK9628Front UpperTO 10/88

MP901942
1987-81Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT

2MK90464RearKIT
1987-81Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
2MK90094Rear

MP63619

Audi Coupe Quattro
Suspension Components

1991-90Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90112Front

Strut / Shock Mount
1991-90Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT

2MK90464RearKIT
1991-90Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
2MK90094Rear

MP63619

Audi Quattro
Suspension Components

1985-83Ball Joint 1MK9348Front Left LowerFROM CH#85-D-094-984
1MK9349Front Right LowerFROM CH#85-D-094-984

1983 2MK9079Front LowerTO CH#85-D-094-983

Strut / Shock Mount
1985-83Strut Bumper 2MK90464RearKIT
1985-83Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094Rear

MP63619

Audi S4
Suspension Components

2002-00Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 2MK90494Front Lower(B5)
1994-92 1MS9721Left Lower

1MS9720Right Lower

Strut / Shock Mount
2002Strut Mount 2MK90243Front
1994-93Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
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Audi Cabriolet (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
1994-93Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619

Audi S6
Suspension Components

2003-02Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK90497Front Left Upper
2MK90494Front Lower
1MK90498Front Right Upper

1995 1MS9721Left Lower
1MS9720Right Lower

Strut / Shock Mount
1995Strut Mount 2MK9718Front Upper

MP901985

Audi TT
Strut / Shock Mount

2004-00Strut Mount 2MK90245Rear
MP904910

Audi V8 Quattro
Suspension Components

1994-90Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK90697Front Left Lower
1MK90698Front Right Lower

Steering Components
1994-90Tie Rod End 1MES2753Front Left Outer

1MES2752Front Right Outer
1994-90Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9360

Strut / Shock Mount
1994-90Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1994-90Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619

BMW 318i
Suspension Components

1996-92Ball Joint 2MK9917Front LowerINNER
2MK9916Front LowerOUTER

1991Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9625Left LowerBody Code: E30
1MK9627Right LowerBody Code: E30

1985-84 1MK9625Left LowerBody Code: E30
1MK9627Right LowerBody Code: E30

1985-84Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9497Front

Steering Components
1994-91Tie Rod End 1MES3189Front Left Outer

1MES3188Front Right Outer
1985-84 2MEV186Inner

2MES2263ROuter
1985-84Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9362

Strut / Shock Mount
1998-92Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9555Front UpperFROM 10/91

MP902905
1998-91 2MK9624Rear Upper

MP901965
1992-91 2MK9549Front Upper

MP902904
1985-84 2MK9549Front Upper

MP902904
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Audi S4 (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Mounting Kit (cont'd) 1985-84 2MK9624Rear Upper

MP901965
1992-91Strut Bumper 2MK90464FrontKIT
1985-84 2MK90464FrontKIT
1992-91Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094Front

MP63619
1985-84 2MK90094Front

MP63619

BMW 318is
Suspension Components

1996-92Ball Joint 2MK9917Front LowerINNER
2MK9916Front LowerOUTER

Steering Components
1994-91Tie Rod End 1MES3189Front Left Outer

1MES3188Front Right Outer

Strut / Shock Mount
1997-92Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9555Front UpperFROM 10/91

MP902905
1997-91 2MK9624Rear Upper

MP901965
1992-91 2MK9549Front Upper

MP902904
1992-91Strut Bumper 2MK90464FrontKIT
1992-91Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094Front

MP63619

BMW 318ti
Steering Components

1998-95Tie Rod End 1MES3188Outer
1MES3189Outer

Strut / Shock Mount
1998-95Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9624Rear Upper

MP901965

BMW 320i
Suspension Components

1983-78Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9121Right LowerFROM 10/78, Body Code: E21

Steering Components
1983-82Tie Rod End 2MEV170Inner
1983-77 2MES2158ROuter
1981-77 1MEV171InnerTO 08/80;W/OEM STEERING DAMPER
1980-77 1MEV170InnerW/O OEM STEERING DAMPER TO 08/80 OR LEFT

Strut / Shock Mount
1983-77Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9686Front Upper

MP902903

BMW 323Ci
Strut / Shock Mount

2000Strut Mount 2MK90269FrontMFR. BODY CODE: E46, W/ GASKET
MP903918

BMW 323i
Steering Components

1999-98Tie Rod End 1MES3189Front Left Outer
1MES3188Front Right Outer
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BMW 318i (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount
2000-99Strut Mount 2MK90269FrontMFR. BODY CODE: E46, W/ GASKET

MP903918

BMW 323is
Steering Components

1999-98Tie Rod End 1MES3189Front Left Outer
1MES3188Front Right Outer

Strut / Shock Mount
1999-98Strut Mount 2MK90269Front UpperCOUP/CONVERTABLE, E46 BODY

MP903918

BMW 325
Suspension Components

1988-87Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9497Front

Steering Components
1988-87Tie Rod End 2MEV186Inner

2MES2263ROuter
1988-87Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9362

Strut / Shock Mount
1988-87Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9549Front Upper

MP902904
2MK9624Rear Upper

MP901965

BMW 325e
Suspension Components

1987-84Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9497Front

Steering Components
1987-84Tie Rod End 2MEV186Inner

2MES2263ROuter
1987-84Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9362

Strut / Shock Mount
1987-84Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9549Front Upper

MP902904
2MK9624Rear Upper

MP901965
1987-84Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1987-84Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619

BMW 325i
Suspension Components

1995-92Ball Joint 2MK9917Front LowerINNER
2MK9916Front LowerOUTER

1993-87Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9497Front

Steering Components
1995-92Tie Rod End 1MES3189Front Left Outer

1MES3188Front Right Outer
2MEV331Inner

1990-87 2MEV186Inner
2MES2263ROuter

1990-87Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9362

Strut / Shock Mount
1995-92Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9555Front UpperFROM 06/92

MP902905
1995-87 2MK9624Front Upper
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BMW 323i (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Mounting Kit (cont'd) 1995-87 MP901965

1992-87 2MK9549Front Upper
MP902904

1992-87Strut Bumper 2MK90464FrontKIT
1992-87Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094Front

MP63619

BMW 325is
Suspension Components

1995-92Ball Joint 2MK9917Front LowerINNER
2MK9916Front LowerOUTER

1993-92Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9497Front
1991 2MK9497
1990-87 2MK9497Front

Steering Components
1995-92Tie Rod End 1MES3189Front Left Outer

1MES3188Front Right Outer
2MEV331Inner

1990-87 2MEV186Inner
2MES2263ROuter

1990-87Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9362

Strut / Shock Mount
1995-92Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9555Front UpperFROM 06/92

MP902905
1995-87 2MK9624Rear Upper

MP901965
1992-87 2MK9549Front Upper

MP902904
1992-87Strut Bumper 2MK90464FrontKIT
1992-87Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094Front

MP63619

BMW 325iX
Steering Components

1990-88Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9362

Strut / Shock Mount
1991-88Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9624Rear Upper

MP901965

BMW 328Ci
Strut / Shock Mount

2002-00Strut Mount 2MK90269FrontMFR. BODY CODE: E46
MP903918

2000 2MK90322RearW/ GASKET
MP901965

BMW 328i
Suspension Components

1996Ball Joint 2MK9917Front LowerINNER
2MK9916Front LowerOUTER

Steering Components
1999-96Tie Rod End 1MES3188Front Right Outer
1998-96 1MES3189Front Left Outer
1996 2MEV331Inner

Strut / Shock Mount
2000-99Strut Mount 2MK90269FrontMFR. BODY CODE: E46

MP903918
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BMW 325i (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Mount (cont'd) 2000-99 2MK90322RearW/ GASKET

MP901965

BMW 328is
Suspension Components

1996Ball Joint 2MK9917Front LowerINNER
2MK9916Front LowerOUTER

Steering Components
1999-96Tie Rod End 1MES3188Front Right Outer
1998-96 1MES3189Front Left Outer
1996 2MEV331Inner

Strut / Shock Mount
1999Strut Mount 2MK90322RearW/ GASKET

MP901965

BMW 330Ci
Strut / Shock Mount

2002-01Strut Mount 2MK90269FrontMFR. BODY CODE: E46
MP903918

2MK90322RearW/ GASKET
MP901965

BMW 330i
Strut / Shock Mount

2002-01Strut Mount 2MK90269FrontMFR. BODY CODE: E46
MP903918

2MK90322RearW/ GASKET
MP901965

BMW 330xi
Strut / Shock Mount

2002-01Strut Mount 2MK90269FrontMFR. BODY CODE: E46
MP903918

2MK90322RearW/ GASKET
MP901965

BMW 524td
Suspension Components

1986-85Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9127Left LowerBody Code: E28
1MK9129Right LowerBody Code: E28

1986-85Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90107Front
1986-85Thrust Arm and Ball Joint 1MK9483Left UpperBody Code: E28

1MK9481Right UpperBody Code: E28

Steering Components
1986-85Tie Rod End 1MES2763RFront Left InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1MES2764LFront Left OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2764LFront Right InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2763RFront Right OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1986-85Tie Rod End Assembly 2MES2762A
1986-85Center Link 1MDS1008

Strut / Shock Mount
1986-85Strut Bumper 2MK90466RearKIT
1986-85Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90095Rear

MP63620

BMW 525i
Suspension Components

1990-89Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9127Left LowerBody Codes: E28 or E34

17

BMW 328i (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly

(cont'd)
1990-89 1MK9129Right LowerBody Codes: E28 or E34
1995-89Control Arm Bushing 2MK90137Front LowerTHRUST ARM BUSHINGS
2003-01Thrust Arm and Ball Joint 1MK90419Left LowerBody Code: E39

1MK90418Right LowerBody Code: E39
1995-89 1MK9924Left Lower

1MK9925Right Lower

Steering Components
1995-89Tie Rod End 1MES2763RFront Left InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1MES2764LFront Left OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2764LFront Right InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2763RFront Right OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1995-89Tie Rod End Assembly 2MES2762A
1995-89Center Link 1MDS1424

Strut / Shock Mount
1995-93Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9549Front UpperFROM 02/92

MP902904
1995-89 2MK9778Rear UpperEXC SELF LEVELING

MP903915

BMW 528e
Suspension Components

1988-82Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9127Left LowerBody Codes: E28 or E34
1MK9129Right LowerBody Codes: E28 or E34

1988-82Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90107Front
1988-82Thrust Arm and Ball Joint 1MK9483Left LowerBody Code: E28

1MK9481Right LowerBody Code: E28

Steering Components
1988-82Tie Rod End 1MES2763RFront Left InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1MES2764LFront Left OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2764LFront Right InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2763RFront Right OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1988-82Tie Rod End Assembly 2MES2762A
1988-82Center Link 1MDS1008

Strut / Shock Mount
1988-82Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9549Front Upper

MP902904
1988-82Strut Bumper 2MK90464FrontKIT

2MK90466RearKIT
1988-82Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094Front

MP63619
2MK90095Rear

MP63620

BMW 528i
Suspension Components

1981-79Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9123Left LowerBody Code: E12
1MK9125Right LowerBody Code: E12

2000-97Thrust Arm and Ball Joint 1MK90419Left LowerBody Code: E39
1MK90418Right LowerBody Code: E39

Steering Components
1981-79Tie Rod End 2MES2156ROuter

Strut / Shock Mount
2000-97Strut Mount 2MK90270FrontEDC CHASSIS ONLY

MP903919
2MK90269FrontMFR. BODY CODE: E39
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BMW 525i (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Mount (cont'd) 2000-97 MP903918

2MK90272RearMFR. BODY CODE: E39
MP903921

1981-79Strut Bumper 2MK90464FrontKIT
2MK90466RearKIT

1981-79Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094Front
MP63619

2MK90095Rear
MP63620

BMW 530i
Suspension Components

1995-94Control Arm Bushing 2MK90137Front LowerTHRUST ARM BUSHINGS
1995-94Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90107Front
2003-01Thrust Arm and Ball Joint 1MK90419Left LowerBody Code: E39

1MK90418Right LowerBody Code: E39
1995-94 1MK9924Left Lower

1MK9925Right Lower

Steering Components
1995-94Tie Rod End 1MES2763RFront Left InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1MES2764LFront Left OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2764LFront Right InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2763RFront Right OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1995-94Tie Rod End Assembly 2MES2762A
1995-94Center Link 1MDS1424

BMW 533i
Suspension Components

1984-83Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9127Left LowerBody Codes: E28 or E34, W/ STEEL CONTROL ARM
1MK9129Right LowerBody Codes: E28 or E34, W/ STEEL CONTROL ARM

1984-83Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90107Front
1984-83Thrust Arm and Ball Joint 1MK9483Left LowerBody Code: E28

1MK9481Right LowerBody Code: E28

Steering Components
1984-83Tie Rod End 1MES2763RFront Left InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1MES2764LFront Left OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2764LFront Right InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2763RFront Right OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1984-83Tie Rod End Assembly 2MES2762A
1984-83Center Link 1MDS1008

Strut / Shock Mount
1984-83Strut Bumper 2MK90464FrontKIT

2MK90466RearKIT
1984-83Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094Front

MP63619
2MK90095Rear

MP63620

BMW 535i
Suspension Components

1991-85Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9127Left LowerBody Codes: E28 or E34, W/ STEEL CONTROL ARM
1MK9129Right LowerBody Codes: E28 or E34, W/ STEEL CONTROL ARM

1993-89Control Arm Bushing 2MK90137Front LowerTHRUST ARM BUSHINGS
1993-85Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90107Front
1993-89Thrust Arm and Ball Joint 1MK9924Left Lower

1MK9925Right Lower
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BMW 528i (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Thrust Arm and Ball Joint (cont'd) 1988-85 1MK9483Left LowerBody Code: E28

1MK9481Right LowerBody Code: E28

Steering Components
1993-85Tie Rod End 1MES2763RFront Left InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1MES2764LFront Left OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2764LFront Right InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2763RFront Right OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1993-85Tie Rod End Assembly 2MES2762A
1993-89Center Link 1MDS1424
1988-85 1MDS1008

Strut / Shock Mount
1988-86Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9549Front Upper

MP902904
1993-85Strut Bumper 2MK90464FrontKIT
1988-85 2MK90466RearKIT
1993-85Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094Front

MP63619
1988-85 2MK90095Rear

MP63620

BMW 535is
Suspension Components

1988Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90107Front

Steering Components
1988Tie Rod End 1MES2763RFront Left InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1MES2764LFront Left OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2764LFront Right InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2763RFront Right OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1988Tie Rod End Assembly 2MES2762A
1988Center Link 1MDS1008

Strut / Shock Mount
1988Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9549Front Upper

MP902904
1988Strut Bumper 2MK90464FrontKIT

2MK90466RearKIT
1988Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094Front

MP63619
2MK90095Rear

MP63620

BMW 540i
Suspension Components

1995-94Control Arm Bushing 2MK90137Front LowerTHRUST ARM BUSHINGS
1995-94Thrust Arm and Ball Joint 1MK9924Left Lower

1MK9925Right Lower

Steering Components
1995-94Tie Rod End 1MES2763RFront Left InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1MES2764LFront Left OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2764LFront Right InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2763RFront Right OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1995-94Tie Rod End Assembly 2MES2762A
1995-94Center Link 1MDS1424

Strut / Shock Mount
2001-97Strut Mount 2MK90270Front

MP903919
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Mount (cont'd) 2001-97 2MK90271RearMFR. BODY CODE: E39, W/ M SPORT SUSP

MP903920
2MK90272RearMFR. BODY CODE: E39, W/ NORMAL SUSP

MP903921
1995 2MK90270Front

MP903919

BMW 633CSi
Suspension Components

1984-83Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9127Left LowerBody Code: E24
1MK9129Right LowerBody Code: E24

1982-79 1MK9123Left LowerBody Code: E24
1MK9125Right LowerBody Code: E24

1984-83Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90107Front
1984-83Thrust Arm and Ball Joint 1MK9483Left LowerBody Code: E24

1MK9481Right LowerBody Code: E24

Steering Components
1984-83Tie Rod End 1MES2763RFront Left InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1MES2764LFront Left OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2764LFront Right InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2763RFront Right OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1982-79 2MES2156ROuter
1984-83Tie Rod End Assembly 2MES2762A
1984-83Center Link 1MDS1008

Strut / Shock Mount
1984-79Strut Bumper 2MK90466RearKIT
1984-79Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90095Rear

MP63620

BMW 635CSi
Suspension Components

1989-85Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9127Left LowerBody Code: E24
1MK9129Right LowerEXC ALUMINUM CONTROL ARM

1989-85Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90107Front
1989-85Thrust Arm and Ball Joint 1MK9483Left LowerBody Code: E24

1MK9481Right LowerBody Code: E24

Steering Components
1989-85Tie Rod End 1MES2763RFront Left InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1MES2764LFront Left OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2764LFront Right InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2763RFront Right OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1989-85Tie Rod End Assembly 2MES2762A
1989-85Center Link 1MDS1008

Strut / Shock Mount
1989-85Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9549Front Upper

MP902904
1989-85Strut Bumper 2MK90466RearKIT

2MK90464FrontKIT, EXC ELECTRONIC ADJUSTABLE SUSPENSION
1989-85Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90095Rear

MP63620
2MK90094FrontEXC ELECTRONIC ADJUSTABLE SUSP

MP63619

BMW 733i
Suspension Components

1984-78Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9131Front Left Lower
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components
1984-78Tie Rod End 2MES2156ROuter

Strut / Shock Mount
1984-82Strut Bumper 2MK90466RearKIT
1984-78 2MK90464FrontKIT
1984-82Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90095Rear

MP63620
1984-78 2MK90094Front

MP63619

BMW 735i
Suspension Components

1992-88Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK90506Front Left Lower
1MK90507Front Right Lower

1992-87 1MK9127Left LowerBody Code: E32
1MK9129Right LowerEXC ALUMINUM CONTROL ARM

1986-85 1MK9131Front Left Lower
1992-88Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90107Front

Steering Components
1992-87Tie Rod End 1MES2763RFront Left InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1MES2764LFront Left OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2764LFront Right InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2763RFront Right OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1986-85 2MES2156ROuter
1992-87Tie Rod End Assembly 2MES2762A

Strut / Shock Mount
1992-86Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9777Rear Upper

MP902956
1991-85Strut Bumper 2MK90464FrontKIT
1987-85 2MK90466RearKIT
1991-85Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094Front

MP63619
1987-85 2MK90095Rear

MP63620

BMW 735iL
Suspension Components

1992-88Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK90506Front Left Lower
1MK90507Front Right Lower

1991-88 1MK9127Left LowerBody Code: E32
1MK9129Right LowerBody Code: E32

1992-88Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90107Front

Steering Components
1992-88Tie Rod End 1MES2763RFront Left InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1MES2764LFront Left OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2764LFront Right InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2763RFront Right OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1992-88Tie Rod End Assembly 2MES2762A

Strut / Shock Mount
1992-88Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9777Rear Upper

MP902956
1991-88Strut Bumper 2MK90464FrontKIT
1991-88Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094Front

MP63619
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BMW 733i (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

BMW 740i
Suspension Components

2001-97Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK90495Front Left Lower
1MK90496Front Right Lower
1MK90509Rear Left Lower
1MK90508Rear Right Lower

1995 1MK90495Front Left Lower
1MK90496Front Right Lower
1MK90509Rear Left Lower
1MK90508Rear Right Lower

1994-93 1MK9129Right LowerEXC ALUMINUM CONTROL ARM

Steering Components
1994-93Tie Rod End 1MES2763RFront Left InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1MES2764LFront Left OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2764LFront Right InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2763RFront Right OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1994-93Tie Rod End Assembly 2MES2762A

Strut / Shock Mount
2001-97Strut Mount 2MK90271RearMFR. BODY CODE: E38, EXC LEVEL CONTROL SYSTEM AND

EDC MP903920
1995 2MK90271RearMFR. BODY CODE: E38, EXC LEVEL CONTROL SYSTEM AND

EDC MP903920
1994-93Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9777Rear Upper

MP902956

BMW 740iL
Suspension Components

2001-95Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK90495Front Left Lower
1MK90496Front Right Lower
1MK90509Rear Left Lower
1MK90508Rear Right Lower

Steering Components
1994-93Tie Rod End 1MES2763RFront Left InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1MES2764LFront Left OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2764LFront Right InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2763RFront Right OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1994-93Tie Rod End Assembly 2MES2762A

Strut / Shock Mount
2001-95Strut Mount 2MK90271RearMFR. BODY CODE: E38, EXC LEVEL CONTROL SYSTEM AND

EDC MP903920
1994-93Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9777Rear Upper

MP902956

BMW 750iL
Suspension Components

2001-95Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK90495Front Left Lower
1MK90496Front Right Lower
1MK90509Rear Left Lower
1MK90508Rear Right Lower

1994-88 1MK90506Front Left Lower
1MK90507Front Right Lower

1991-88 1MK9127Left LowerBody Code: E32
1MK9129Right LowerBody Code: E32

1995-88Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90107Front

Steering Components
1994-88Tie Rod End 1MES2763RFront Left InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
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BMW 740i



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1994-88 1MES2764LFront Left OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1MES2764LFront Right InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2763RFront Right OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1994-88Tie Rod End Assembly 2MES2762A

Strut / Shock Mount
1994-88Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9777Rear Upper

MP902956
1991-88Strut Bumper 2MK90464FrontKIT
1991-88Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094Front

MP63619

BMW 840Ci
Suspension Components

1995-94Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90107Front

Steering Components
1996-94Tie Rod End 1MES2763RFront Left InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1MES2764LFront Left OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2764LFront Right InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2763RFront Right OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1996-94Tie Rod End Assembly 2MES2762A

Strut / Shock Mount
1995Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094FrontE31 BODY

MP63619

BMW 850Ci
Strut / Shock Mount

1995Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094FrontE31 BODY
MP63619

BMW 850Csi
Strut / Shock Mount

1995Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094FrontE31 BODY
MP63619

BMW 850i
Suspension Components

1992-91Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90107Front

Steering Components
1992-91Tie Rod End 1MES2763RFront Left InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1MES2764LFront Left OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2764LFront Right InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2763RFront Right OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1992-91Tie Rod End Assembly 2MES2762A

BMW M3
Suspension Components

1991-89Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9625Left LowerMFR. BODY CODE: E30
1MK9627Right LowerMFR. BODY CODE: E30

1990-88Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9497Front

Steering Components
1999-97Tie Rod End 1MES3189Front Left Outer
1999-95 1MES3188Front Right Outer
1990-88 2MEV186Inner

2MES2263ROuter
1990-89Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9362
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount
2002-01Strut Mount 1MK90268Front Left UpperMFR. BODY CODE: E46

MP903917
1MK90267Front Right UpperMFR. BODY CODE: E46

MP903916
2MK90322Front UpperMFR. BODY CODE: E46

MP901965
1999-95 1MK90268Front Left UpperMFR. BODY CODE: E36

MP903917
1MK90267Front Right UpperMFR. BODY CODE: E36

MP903916
1998-95Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9555Front Upper

MP902905
1991-88 2MK9549Front UpperMFR. BODY CODE: E30

MP902904
2MK9624Rear UpperMFR. BODY CODE: E30

MP901965

BMW M5
Suspension Components

1993-91Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9127Left LowerBody Code: E32
1MK9129Right LowerBody Code: E32

1988 1MK9127Left LowerBody Code: E32
1MK9129Right LowerBody Code: E32

1993-91Control Arm Bushing 2MK90137Front LowerTHRUST ARM BUSHINGS
1993-91Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90107Front
1988 2MK90107Front
1993-91Thrust Arm and Ball Joint 1MK9924Left Lower

1MK9925Right Lower
1MK9483Left LowerBody Code: E24
1MK9481Right LowerBody Code: E24

1988 1MK9483Left LowerBody Code: E24
1MK9481Right LowerBody Code: E24

Steering Components
1993-91Tie Rod End 1MES2763RFront Left InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1MES2764LFront Left OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2764LFront Right InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2763RFront Right OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1988 1MES2763RFront Left InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2764LFront Left OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2764LFront Right InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2763RFront Right OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1993-91Tie Rod End Assembly 2MES2762A
1988 2MES2762A
1993-91Center Link 1MDS1424
1988 1MDS1008

Strut / Shock Mount
2001-00Strut Mount 2MK90270Front UpperMFR. BODY CODE: E39

MP903919
2MK90271Rear UpperMFR. BODY CODE: E39

MP903920
1993-91Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9549Front UpperMFR. BODY CODE: E34

MP902904
1988 2MK9549Front UpperMFR. BODY CODE: E28

MP902904
1993-91Strut Bumper 2MK90464FrontKIT, EXC ELECTRONIC ADJUSTABLE SUSPENSION
1988 2MK90466RearKIT

2MK90464FrontKIT, EXC ELECTRONIC ADJUSTABLE SUSPENSION
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
1993-92Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90095Rear

MP63620
1993-91 2MK90094FrontEXC ELECTRONIC ADJUSTABLE SUSP

MP63619
1988 2MK90095Rear

MP63620
2MK90094FrontEXC ELECTRONIC ADJUSTABLE SUSP

MP63619

BMW M6
Suspension Components

1988-87Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9127Left LowerBody Code: E32
1MK9129Right LowerBody Code: E32

1988-87Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90107Front
1988-87Thrust Arm and Ball Joint 1MK9483Left LowerBody Code: E24

1MK9481Right LowerBody Code: E24

Steering Components
1988-87Tie Rod End 1MES2763RFront Left InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1MES2764LFront Left OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2764LFront Right InnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1MES2763RFront Right OuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

1988-87Tie Rod End Assembly 2MES2762A
1988-87Center Link 1MDS1008

Strut / Shock Mount
1989-87Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9549Front UpperMFR. BODY CODE: E24

MP902904
1988-87Strut Bumper 2MK90466RearKIT
1988-87Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90095Rear

MP63620

BMW X5
Strut / Shock Mount

2004-00Strut Mount 2MK90294Rear
MP903923

2003-00Coil Spring Seat 2MK90306Front
MP903914

BMW Z3
Steering Components

2002-99Tie Rod End 1MES3189Front Left OuterM COUPE
1MES3188Front Right OuterM COUPE

2002-98 1MES3189Front Left OuterM ROADSTER
1MES3188Front Right OuterM ROADSTER

Strut / Shock Mount
2001-98Strut Mount 1MK90268Front Left UpperM ROADSTER

MP903917
1MK90267Front Right UpperM ROADSTER

MP903916
2000-99 1MK90268Front Left UpperM COUPE

MP903917
1MK90267Front Right UpperM COUPE

MP903916
1998-96Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9555Front Upper

MP902905
2MK9624Rear Upper

MP901965
1999-96Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094Front

MP63619
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BMW M5 (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

BMW Z8
Strut / Shock Mount

2003-00Strut Mount 2MK90270Front Upper
MP903919

Buick Century
Suspension Components

2003-97Ball Joint 2MK5331Lower
1996-82 2MK5263Front Lower
1993-85 2MK5295Front Lower

2MK5297Rear Lower
1981-73 2MK5208Front Upper

2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1996-82Control Arm Bushing 2MK6271Front Lower
1993-85 2MK6285Front Lower

2MK5296Rear Lower
1981-80 2MK6198Front Upper
1981-78 2MK6177Front Lower

2MK6176Front Upper
2MK6178Rear Lower
2MK6178Rear Upper
1MK6421Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1981-75 2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1981-73 2MK6109Front Lower
2005Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5342IMPROVED DESIGN
2005-97 2MK6662Rear
2003-97 2MK5342IMPROVED DESIGN
1996-88 1MK6641TO CONTROL ARM;W/24MM BAR
1993-85 2MK5255Front

2MK5315Rear
2MK8989IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327FrontW/ 30MM BAR
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR

1981-80 1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

1981-78 2MK5254Front
2MK8988FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;TO FRAME;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS

1981-73 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1980-78 1MK5271FrontW/ 1 3/16" OR LARGER BAR;TO FRAME;W/TABS ON MOUNTING
CLAMPS
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1980-78 1MK6161FrontW/ 1" TO 1 9/64" BAR;TO FRAME;W/TABS ON MOUNTING

CLAMPS
1999-85Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

1MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928FrontW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928RearW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1996-82 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT
1993-85 2MK928RearCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT
2005-97Trailing Arm 2MK6402Rear
1992-82Axle Support Bushing/Kit 2MK5274Rear
2003-97Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES, FWD

2MK5330RearPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES, FWD

Steering Components
2005-97Tie Rod End 2MEV195Inner

2MES3459Outer
1996-93 2MES3242RLOuter
1996-82 2MEV116Inner
1992 2MES3238RLOuter
1991-82 2MES2111RLOuter
1981-78 2MES2034RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2033RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1981-78Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2032S
1981-73 2MES2004S
1981-78Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1981-78Center Link 1MDS909
1981-77 1MDS899
2005Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
2002-82 2MK6298
2002-97Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6349
1996-82 1MK6225
1993-85 1MK5291

Strut / Shock Mount
1996-84Shock Mount 2MK6353Rear Upper

MP901951
2005Strut Mount 2MK6567Rear

MP902968
2005-97 2MK6521Front Upper

MP902973
2003-97 2MK6567Rear

MP902968
1993-87 2MK6404Rear Upper

MP901953
1986-85 2MK6404Rear UpperW/ AIR SUSP

MP901953
1996-82Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6446Front Upper

MP901934
1993-91 2MK6444Front Upper

MP901922
1990-85 2MK6448Front UpperREPLACEMENTS MUST BE INSTALLED IN PAIRS

MP901973
2004-97Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1993-87 2MK6436Front
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Bearing (cont'd) 1993-87 MP901928

2005Strut Bumper 2MK90464RearFWD, KIT
2003-97 2MK90464RearFWD, KIT
1996-82 2MK90463FrontFWD, KIT
2005Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094Rear

MP63619
2003-97 2MK90094Rear

MP63619
1996-82 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1993-86 2MK6596RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM

MP63619
1989-85 2MK90094Front

MP63619
1996-84Coil Spring Seat 2MK6636Front

MP903971
1993-91 2MK5343Front

MP903973
1990-86 2MK5344FrontUPPER SPRING SEAT

MP903974

Buick Commercial Chassis
Suspension Components

1993-91Ball Joint 2MK5208Front Upper
2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1993-91Control Arm Bushing 2MK6109Front Lower
2MK6198Front Upper
2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1993-91Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

Steering Components
1993-91Tie Rod End 2MES2020RLTInnerW/O OEM DAMPER;IMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterW/O OEM DAMPER;IMPROVED DESIGN
1993-91Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004SW/O OEM DAMPER
1993-91Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1993Center Link 1MDS1405W/ VARIABLE RATIO STEERING;W/OEM DAMPER
1993-91 1MDS899EXC VARIABLE RATIO STEERING;W/O OEM DAMPER

Buick Electra
Suspension Components

1990-85Ball Joint 2MK5295Front Lower
2MK5297Rear Lower

1987-77 2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1987-75 2MK5208Front Upper
1987-80Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9705Left Upper

1MS9704Right Upper
1990-85Control Arm Bushing 2MK6285Front Lower

2MK5296Rear Lower
1987-80 2MK6198Front Upper
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Control Arm Bushing (cont'd) 1987-75 2MK6109Front Lower

2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1990-85Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5255Front
2MK5315Rear
2MK8989IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5326W/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327W/ 30MM BAR
1MK5329W/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332W/ 34MM BAR

1987-86 1MK5327TO FRAME;W/30MM BAR
1987-80 1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR

1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

1987-75 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1990-85Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1990-85Tie Rod End 2MEV116Inner

2MES2261RLOuter
2MES2500RLRear Outer

1987-77 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN

1987-75Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1987-78Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1987-77Center Link 1MDS899
1990-85Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
1990-85Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK5291

Strut / Shock Mount
1990-87Strut Mount 2MK6404Rear Upper

MP901953
1986-85 2MK6404Rear UpperW/ AIR SUSP

MP901953
1990-85Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6448Front UpperREPLACEMENTS MUST BE INSTALLED IN PAIRS

MP901973
1990-87Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1990Strut Bumper 2MK90464FrontKIT
1990Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094FrontPARK AVENUE

MP63619
2MK90094FrontPARK AVENUE ULTRA

MP63619
1990-86 2MK6596RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM

MP63619
1989-85 2MK90094Front

MP63619
1990-85Coil Spring Seat 2MK5344Front Upper

MP903974
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Buick Estate Wagon
Suspension Components

1989-87Ball Joint 2MK5208Front Upper
2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1983-77 2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1983-75 2MK5208Front Upper
1989-87Control Arm Bushing 2MK6109Front Lower

2MK6198Front Upper
2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1983-80 2MK6198Front Upper
1983-75 2MK6109Front Lower

2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1989-87Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5327TO FRAME;W/30MM BAR
1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

1983-80 1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

1983-75 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Steering Components
1989-87Tie Rod End 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1983-77 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1989-87Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1983-75 2MES2004S
1989-87Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1983-78 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1989-87Center Link 1MDS899
1983-77 1MDS899

Buick LeSabre
Suspension Components

2003-00Ball Joint 2MK5333Lower
1999-86 2MK5295Front Lower

2MK5297Rear Lower
1989-88 2MK5208Front Upper

2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1986-77 2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1986-75 2MK5208Front Upper
1987-80Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9705Left Upper

1MS9704Right Upper
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Buick Estate Wagon



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
2002-00Control Arm Bushing 2MK6580Rear Lower
1999-86 2MK6285Front Lower

2MK5296Rear Lower
1989-88 2MK6109Front Lower

2MK6198Front Upper
2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1986-80 2MK6198Front Upper
1986-75 2MK6109Front Lower

2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

2004-86Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5255Front
2003-00 2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1999-86 2MK5315Rear

2MK8989IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327FrontW/ 30MM BAR
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR

1989-88 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5327TO FRAME;W/30MM BAR
1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

1986 1MK5327TO FRAME;W/30MM BAR
1986-80 1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR

1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

1986-75 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1999-85Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
2005-04Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner
2005-00 2MES3452Outer
2003-00 2MEV195InnerW/ VARIABLE ASSIST

2MEV260InnerW/O VARIABLE ASSIST
1999-86 2MEV116Inner

2MES2261RLOuter
2MES2500RLRear Outer

1989-88 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN

1986-77 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN

1989-88Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1986-75 2MES2004S
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Buick LeSabre (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
1989-88Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1986-78 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1989-88Center Link 1MDS899
1986-77 1MDS899
2003-00Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6472
1999 2MK6298HEAVY DUTY SUSP
1998-86 2MK6298
1999-86Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK5291

Strut / Shock Mount
2005Strut Mount 2MK5337Front

MP902972
2MK5341Rear

MP902998
2003 2MK5341Rear Upper

MP902998
2003-02 2MK5337Front

MP902972
2002-97 2MK5341Rear UpperEXC. ELECT. SUSP.

MP902998
1999 2MK6404Rear

MP901953
1996-87 2MK6404Rear Upper

MP901953
1986 2MK6404Rear UpperW/ AIR SUSP

MP901953
1999-97Strut Mounting Kit 2MK5338Front UpperW/ FWD

MP901922
1998-91 2MK6444Front Upper

MP901922
1990-86 2MK6448Front UpperREPLACEMENTS MUST BE INSTALLED IN PAIRS

MP901973
1998-87Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1999-97Strut Bumper 2MK90463RearKIT
1999-94 2MK90463FrontKIT
1996-94 2MK90463RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM, KIT
1990 2MK90463FrontKIT
2004-00Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90095Front

MP63620
1999-97 2MK6596Rear

MP63619
1999-90 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1996-86 2MK6596RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM

MP63619
1989-86 2MK90094Front

MP63619
1999-91Coil Spring Seat 2MK5343Front

MP903973
1990-86 2MK5344Front Upper

MP903974

Buick Park Avenue
Suspension Components

2002-97Ball Joint 2MK5333Front Lower
1998-91 2MK5297Rear Lower
1996-91 2MK5295Front Lower
1998-97Control Arm Bushing 2MK6580Rear Lower

33

Buick LeSabre (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Control Arm Bushing (cont'd) 1997-91 2MK6285Front Lower

1996-91 2MK5296Rear Lower
2004-91Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5255Front
2003-99 2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1996-91 2MK5315Rear

2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327FrontW/ 30MM BAR
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR

2000-91Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
2MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
2005-97Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner

2MES3452Outer
1997-91 2MES2500RLRear Outer
1996-91 2MEV116Inner

2MES2261RLOuter
2003-97Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6472
1996-91 2MK6298
1998-91Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK5291

Strut / Shock Mount
2005Strut Mount 2MK5341Rear

MP902998
2005-98 2MK5337Front

MP902972
2002 2MK5341Rear

MP902998
1997 2MK5340Front UpperEXC. ELECT. SUSP.

MP902930
1996-91 2MK6404Rear Upper

MP901953
1997Strut Mounting Kit 2MK5321Front Upper

MP902930
1996-91 2MK6444Front Upper

MP901922
1997-91Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1996-94Strut Bumper 2MK90463RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM, KIT

2MK90463FrontKIT
2004-98Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595FrontEXC. ELECT. SUSP.

MP63619
1996-91 2MK6596Front

MP63619
2MK6596RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM

MP63619
1997-91Coil Spring Seat 2MK5343Front

MP903973

Buick Reatta
Suspension Components

1991-88Ball Joint 2MK5295Front Lower
2MK5303Front Lower
2MK5297Rear Lower

1991-88Control Arm Bushing 2MK5298Front Lower
2MK6285Front Lower
2MK5296Rear Lower
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Buick Park Avenue (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Control Arm Bushing (cont'd) 1991-88 2MK5299Rear LowerARM TO FRAME

2MK5300Rear LowerARM TO KNUCKLE
1991-90Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5334FrontGREASEABLE;IMPROVED DESIGN

2MK5317FrontSTD
1991-88 2MK5255Front

2MK5315Rear
2MK8989IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327FrontW/ 30MM BAR
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR

1989-88 2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1991-88Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT
2MK928RearCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1991-88Tie Rod End 2MEV116Inner

2MES2261RLOuter
2MES2907RLOuter
2MES2500RLRear Outer

1991-88Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
1991-88Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK5291

Strut / Shock Mount
1991-88Strut Mount 2MK6404Rear Upper

MP901953
2MK6513Rear Upper

MP902971
1991Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6444Front Upper

MP901922
1991-90 2MK6450Front Upper

MP902965
1990-88 2MK6448Front UpperREPLACEMENTS MUST BE INSTALLED IN PAIRS

MP901973
1989-88 2MK6458Front Upper

MP901990
1991-88Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK6484FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1MK6441FrontSTD
1991-88Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1991Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1991-88 2MK6596RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM

MP63619
1989-88 2MK90094Front

MP63619
1991Coil Spring Seat 2MK5343Front

MP903973
1990-88 2MK5344Front Upper

MP903974

Buick Regal
Suspension Components

2003-97Ball Joint 2MK5331Front Lower
1996-88 2MK5301Front Lower
1993-88 2MK5295Front Lower

2MK5297Rear Lower
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Buick Reatta (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 1987-73 2MK5208Front Upper

2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1994-88Control Arm Bushing 2MK6364Front Lower
1993-88 2MK6285Front Lower

2MK5296Rear Lower
1987-80 2MK6198Front Upper
1987-78 2MK6177Front Lower

2MK6176Front Upper
2MK6178Rear Lower
2MK6178Rear Upper
1MK6421Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1987-75 2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1987-73 2MK6109Front Lower
2004-97Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK6662Rear
2002-97 2MK5342IMPROVED DESIGN
1996-88 1MK6641TO CONTROL ARM;W/24MM BAR
1995-82 1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME

1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME

1993-88 2MK5255Front
2MK5315Rear
2MK8989IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327FrontW/ 30MM BAR
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR

1987-86 1MK5327TO FRAME;W/30MM BAR
1987-82 1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME

1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1987-80 1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR

1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

1987-78 2MK5254Front
2MK8988FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1987-73 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1981-78 1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;TO FRAME;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS

1980-78 1MK5271FrontW/ 1 3/16" OR LARGER BAR;TO FRAME;W/TABS ON MOUNTING
CLAMPS

1MK6161FrontW/ 1" TO 1 9/64" BAR;TO FRAME;W/TABS ON MOUNTING
CLAMPS

1999-88Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
2MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
2003-88Trailing Arm 2MK6402Rear
1996-88Leaf Spring Bushing 2MK6544RearREPLACEMENT FOR WORN PADS AT ENDS;IMPROVED

DESIGN
2003-97Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES
2000-97 2MK5330RearPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
2004-88Tie Rod End 2MEV195Inner
2003-97 2MES3459Outer
1996-88 2MES2912RLOuter
1993-88 2MEV116Inner

2MES2261RLOuter
2MES2500RLRear Outer

1987-78 2MES2034RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MES2033RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN

1987-77 2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1987-73 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
1987-78Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2032S
1987-73 2MES2004S
1987-78Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1987-78Center Link 1MDS909
1987-77 1MDS899
2002-88Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
2002-88Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6349
1993-88 1MK5291

Strut / Shock Mount
2003-97Strut Mount 2MK6567Rear

MP902968
2MK6521Front UpperFROM 07/97

MP902973
1996-88 1MK6682Front Left LowerSPRING SEAT W/BEARING AND ISOLATOR

MP902994
1MK6683Front Right LowerSPRING SEAT W/BEARING AND ISOLATOR

MP902995
1993-88 2MK6404Rear Upper

MP901953
1998-88Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6394Rear UpperTO 07/97

MP902941
1993-91 2MK6444Front Upper

MP901922
1990-88 2MK6448Front UpperREPLACEMENTS MUST BE INSTALLED IN PAIRS

MP901973
2002-97Strut Bearing 2MK6436FrontFROM 07/97

MP901928
1998-88 2MK6456FrontTO 07/97

MP901986
2003-97Strut Bumper 2MK90464RearKIT
2000-88 2MK90463FrontKIT
1996-88 2MK90465RearKIT
2003-97Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094Rear

MP63619
2000-97 1MK6596Front

MP63619
1996-88 2MK6596Front

MP63619
2MK6597Rear

MP63975
1993-88 2MK6596RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Bumper Kit (cont'd) 1993-88 MP63619

1989-88 2MK90094Front
MP63619

1996-88Coil Spring Seat 1MK6632Front
MP902994

1MK6633Front Right
MP902995

1993-91 2MK5343Front
MP903973

1990-88 2MK5344Front Upper
MP903974

Buick Rendezvous
Suspension Components

2005-02Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5342IMPROVED DESIGN

Steering Components
2005-02Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner

2MES3455Outer
2005-02Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6472

Strut / Shock Mount
2005Strut Mount 2MK6521Front

MP902973
2003-02 2MK6521Front

MP902973

Buick Riviera
Suspension Components

1999-97Ball Joint 2MK5333Front Lower
1996-95 2MK5303Front Lower
1993-86 2MK5303Front Lower
1993-85 2MK5295Front Lower

2MK5297Rear Lower
1985-79 2MK5269Front Lower
1985-71 2MK5208Front Upper
1999-95Control Arm Bushing 2MK6580Rear LowerARM TO FRAME
1996-95 2MK6575Front Lower
1993-86 2MK5298Front Lower

2MK5299Rear LowerARM TO FRAME
2MK5300Rear LowerARM TO KNUCKLE

1993-85 2MK6285Front Lower
2MK5296Rear Lower

1999-95Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1993-90 2MK5334FrontGREASEABLE;IMPROVED DESIGN
1993-85 2MK5315Rear

1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327FrontW/ 30MM BAR
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR

1993-84 2MK8989IMPROVED DESIGN
1993-79 2MK5255Front
1988 2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1985-79 1MK5271FrontW/ 1 3/16" OR LARGER BAR

1MK6161FrontW/ 1 9/64" OR SMALLER BAR
1983-81 2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1980 2MK8989IMPROVED DESIGN
1979 2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
1999-95Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT
2MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

1993-85 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER
ADJUSTMENT

2MK928RearCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER
ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1999-97Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner

2MES3452Outer
1996-95 2MEV195Inner

2MES3238RLOuter
1993-92 2MEV195Inner

2MES3238RLOuter
1993-85 2MEV116Inner

2MES2261RLOuter
2MES2500RLRear Outer

1991-86 2MES2907RLOuter
1985-79 2MES2081RLOuter

2MES2072RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
1985-68Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1985-79Idler Arm 1MK6251TIMPROVED DESIGN
1985-79Pitman Arm 1MK5277
1998-97Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6472
1996-95 2MK6298
1993-85 2MK6298
1993-85Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK5291

Strut / Shock Mount
1999-98Strut Mount 2MK5337Front

MP902972
1999-95 2MK5341Rear Upper

MP902998
1993-87 2MK6404Rear Upper

MP901953
1993-86 2MK6513Rear Upper

MP902971
1986-85 2MK6404Rear UpperW/ AIR SUSP

MP901953
1997-95Strut Mounting Kit 2MK5321Front Upper

MP902930
1993-91 2MK6444Front Upper

MP901922
1993-90 2MK6450Front Upper

MP902965
1990-85 2MK6448Front UpperREPLACEMENTS MUST BE INSTALLED IN PAIRS

MP901973
1989-86 2MK6458Front Upper

MP901990
1993-86Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK6484FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1997-95Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1993-87 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1993-91Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1993-86 2MK6596RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM

MP63619
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Buick Riviera (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Bumper Kit (cont'd) 1989-85 2MK90094Front

MP63619
1997-95Coil Spring Seat 2MK5343Front

MP903973
1993-91 2MK5343Front

MP903973
1990-86 2MK5344Front Upper

MP903974

Buick Roadmaster
Suspension Components

1996-91Ball Joint 2MK5208Front Upper
1995-91 2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1996-91Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9705Left Upper

1MS9704Right Upper
1996-91Control Arm Bushing 2MK6109Front Lower

2MK6198Front Upper
2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1996-91Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

Steering Components
1996-94Tie Rod End 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1993-91 2MES2020RLTInnerW/O OEM DAMPER;IMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterW/O OEM DAMPER;IMPROVED DESIGN
1996-94Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1993-91 2MES2004SW/O OEM DAMPER
1996-91Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1996-94Center Link 1MDS1405VARIABLE RATIO STEERING;W/OEM DAMPER
1995-91 1MDS899EXC VARIABLE RATIO STEERING;W/O OEM DAMPER
1993 1MDS1405W/ VARIABLE RATIO STEERING;W/OEM DAMPER

Buick Skyhawk
Suspension Components

1989-85Ball Joint 2MK5295Front Lower
2MK5297Rear Lower

1989-82 2MK5273Front Lower
1980-77 2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1980-75 2MK6157Front Lower

2MK5208Front Upper
1989-87Control Arm Bushing 2MK6351Front Lower
1989-85 2MK6285Front Lower

2MK5296Rear Lower
1986-82 2MK6284Front Lower
1980 2MK6198Front Upper
1980-75 2MK6109Front Lower

2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
1989-86Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6397FrontW/ 22MM BAR

1MK6398FrontW/ 24MM BAR
1MK6399FrontW/ 26MM BAR
1MK6400FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK6401FrontW/ 30MM BAR

1989-85 2MK5255Front
2MK5315Rear
2MK8989IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327FrontW/ 30MM BAR
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR

1989-82 2MK5252Front
1MK65312 PC BUSHING AND LOCK PLATE;IMPROVED DESIGN
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1985-84 1MK6276FrontW/ 24MM BAR
1MK6277FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK6278FrontW/ 30MM BAR

1980 1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

1980-75 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1989-85Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER
ADJUSTMENT

2MK928RearCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER
ADJUSTMENT

1989-82Axle Support Bushing/Kit 2MK6288Rear

Steering Components
1989-85Tie Rod End 2MEV116Inner

2MES2261RLOuter
2MES2500RLRear Outer

1989-82 1MES3371Front Left Inner
1MES2217RFront Left Outer
1MES3372Front Right Inner
1MES2216RFront Right Outer

1980-77 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN

1980-75 2MES681NInner
2MES425RLOuter

1989-82Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3088SIMPROVED DESIGN
1980-75 2MES2004S

2MES2032S
1989-82Tie Rod Bushing 1MK6677Inner

2MEV119InnerBUSHING ONLY
1980-78Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1980-77Center Link 1MDS899
1989-87Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK6407W/ RACK HOUSING #26022577

1MK6338W/ RACK HOUSING #7849976 OR 26004157
1989-85 2MK6298
1986-82 1MK6296
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Buick Skyhawk (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
1989-87Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6337W/ POWER STEERING
1989-85 1MK5291
1986-82 1MK6226

Strut / Shock Mount
1989-84Shock Mount 2MK6353Rear Upper

MP901951
1989-87Strut Mount 2MK6404Rear Upper

MP901953
1986-85 2MK6404Rear UpperW/ AIR SUSP

MP901953
1989-85Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6448Front UpperREPLACEMENTS MUST BE INSTALLED IN PAIRS

MP901973
1989-82 2MK6373Front

MP901913
1989-87Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1989-82Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1989-86Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM

MP63619
1989-85 2MK90094Front

MP63619
1989-82 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1989-86Coil Spring Seat 2MK5344Front Upper

MP903974
1989-82 2MK6634FrontW/ ISOLATOR

MP903969

Buick Skylark
Suspension Components

1998Ball Joint 2MK6527Left Lower
1997 2MK6527Front Lower
1993-85 2MK5295Front Lower

2MK5297Rear Lower
1985-80 2MK5263Front Lower
1998-94Control Arm Bushing 2MK6620Front Lower
1993-87 2MK6351Front Lower
1993-85 2MK6285Front Lower

2MK5296Rear Lower
1986 2MK6284Front Lower
1985-82 2MK6271Front Lower
1998-86Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5252Front

1MK65312 PC BUSHING AND LOCK PLATE;IMPROVED DESIGN
2MK6630IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6397FrontW/ 22MM BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6398FrontW/ 24MM BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6399FrontW/ 26MM BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6400FrontW/ 28MM BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6401FrontW/ 30MM BAR;TO FRAME

1993-85 2MK5255Front
2MK5315Rear
2MK8989IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5326W/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327W/ 30MM BAR
1MK5329W/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332W/ 34MM BAR

1979-75 2MK5252Front
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Buick Skyhawk (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1979-75 2MK6630IMPROVED DESIGN

1995-80Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER
ADJUSTMENT

1993-85 2MK928RearCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER
ADJUSTMENT

1990-86Axle Support Bushing/Kit 2MK6288Rear
1985-80 2MK5274Rear
1998-96Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

2MK5330RearPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
1998-97Tie Rod End 1MES3372Front Right Inner
1998-86 1MES3371Front Left Inner

1MES2217RFront Left Outer
1MES3372Front Right Inner
1MES2216RFront Right Outer

1993-85 2MES2261RLOuter
2MES2500RLRear Outer

1993-80 2MEV116Inner
1985-80 2MES2111RLOuter
1998-86Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3088SIMPROVED DESIGN
1998-86Tie Rod Bushing 1MK6677Inner

2MEV119InnerBUSHING ONLY
1998-87Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK6407W/ RACK HOUSING #26022577

1MK6338W/ RACK HOUSING #7849976 OR 26004157
1993-82 2MK6298
1986 1MK6296
1981-80 2MK6300W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MK6295W/ POWER STEERING
1993-85Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK5291
1992-87 1MK6337
1986 1MK6226
1985-82 1MK6225
1981-80 1MK6211

Strut / Shock Mount
1998-84Shock Mount 2MK6353Rear Upper

MP901951
1993-87Strut Mount 2MK6404Rear Upper

MP901953
1986-85 2MK6404Rear UpperW/ AIR SUSP

MP901953
1998-92Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6442Front Upper

MP901946
1993-91 2MK6444Front Upper

MP901922
1991-86 2MK6373Front UpperSTD DUTY SUSP

MP901913
1990-85 2MK6448Front UpperREPLACEMENTS MUST BE INSTALLED IN PAIRS

MP901973
1985-82 2MK6446Front Upper

MP901934
1998-87Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1991-86Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1995-92Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
1993-86 2MK6596Front

MP63619
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Buick Skylark (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Bumper Kit (cont'd) 1993-86 2MK6596RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM

MP63619
1989-85 2MK90094Front

MP63619
1998-95Coil Spring Seat 2MK6635Front

MP903970
1994-92 2MK6637Front

MP903972
1993-91 2MK5343Front

MP903973
1991-86 2MK6634Front Lower

MP903969
1990-86 2MK5344Front Upper

MP903974
1985-84 2MK6636Front Upper

MP903971

Buick Somerset
Suspension Components

1987-86Ball Joint 2MK5295Front Lower
2MK5297Rear Lower

1987-86Control Arm Bushing 2MK6285Front Lower
2MK5296Rear Lower

1987-86Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5255Front
2MK5315Rear
2MK8989IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327FrontW/ 30MM BAR
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR

1987-86Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928Rear

Steering Components
1987-86Tie Rod End 2MEV116Inner

2MES2261RLOuter
2MES2500RLRear Outer

1987-86Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
1987-86Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK5291

Strut / Shock Mount
1987-86Shock Mount 2MK6353Rear Upper

MP901951
1987Strut Mount 2MK6404Rear Upper

MP901953
1986 2MK6404Rear UpperW/ AIR SUSP

MP901953
1987-86Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6373Front Upper

MP901913
2MK6448Front UpperREPLACEMENTS MUST BE INSTALLED IN PAIRS

MP901973
1987Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1987-86Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094Front

MP63619
2MK6596RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM

MP63619
1987-86Coil Spring Seat 2MK5344Front Upper

MP903974
2MK6634Front Upper

MP903969
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Buick Skylark (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Buick Somerset Regal
Suspension Components

1985Ball Joint 2MK5273Front Lower
2MK5295Front Lower
2MK5297Rear Lower

1985Control Arm Bushing 2MK6284Front Lower
2MK6285Front Lower
2MK5296Rear Lower

1985Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5252Front
2MK5255Front
2MK5315Rear
1MK65312 PC BUSHING AND LOCK PLATE;IMPROVED DESIGN
2MK8989IMPROVED DESIGN
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6276FrontW/ 24MM BAR;TO FRAME
1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK6277FrontW/ 28MM BAR;TO FRAME
1MK5327FrontW/ 30MM BAR
1MK6278FrontW/ 30MM BAR;TO FRAME
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR

1985Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER
ADJUSTMENT

2MK928RearCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER
ADJUSTMENT

1985Axle Support Bushing/Kit 2MK6288Rear

Steering Components
1985Tie Rod End 1MES3371Front Left Inner

1MES2217RFront Left Outer
1MES3372Front Right Inner
1MES2216RFront Right Outer
2MEV116Inner
2MES2261RLOuter
2MES2500RLRear Outer

1985Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3088SIMPROVED DESIGN
1985Tie Rod Bushing 2MEV119InnerBUSHING ONLY

1MK6677InnerFWD, 2 PC BUSHING AND LOCK PLATE
1985Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK6296

2MK6298
1985Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK5291

1MK6226

Strut / Shock Mount
1985Shock Mount 2MK6353Rear Upper

MP901951
1985Strut Mount 2MK6404Rear UpperW/ AIR SUSP

MP901953
1985Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6373Front Upper

MP901913
2MK6448Front UpperREPLACEMENTS MUST BE INSTALLED IN PAIRS

MP901973
1985Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front

MP63619
2MK90094Front

MP63619
1985Coil Spring Seat 2MK6634Front Upper

MP903969
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Buick Somerset Regal



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Cadillac 60 Special
Suspension Components

1993Ball Joint 2MK5295Front Lower
2MK5297Rear Lower

1993Control Arm Bushing 2MK6285Front Lower
2MK5296Rear Lower

1993Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5255Front
2MK5315Rear
2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327FrontW/ 30MM BAR
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR

1993Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1993Tie Rod End 2MEV116Inner

2MES2261RLOuterEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP
2MES2500RLRear OuterEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP
2MES3261OuterHEAVY DUTY SUSP

1993Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
1993Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK5291

Strut / Shock Mount
1993Strut Mount 2MK6404Rear Upper

MP901953
1993Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6444Front Upper

MP901922
1993Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1993Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontEXC ELECTRONIC SUSP, KIT
1993Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596FrontEXC ELECTRONIC SUSP

MP63619
1993Coil Spring Seat 2MK5343Front

MP903973

Cadillac Allante
Suspension Components

1993-87Ball Joint 2MK5303Front Lower
2MK5208Front Upper
2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, EXC ARMORED BODY
2MK6141Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ ARMORED BODY

1993-87Control Arm Bushing 2MK5298Front Lower
2MK6109Front Lower
2MK6198Front Upper
2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1992-87 2MK5299Rear LowerARM TO FRAME
2MK5300Rear LowerARM TO KNUCKLE

1993-90Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5334FrontGREASEABLE;IMPROVED DESIGN
1993-87 2MK5252Front

2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
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Cadillac 60 Special



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1993-87 1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

1989-87 2MK5255Front
2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1993-87Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1993-92Tie Rod End 2MEV195Inner

2MES3238RLOuter
1993-87 2MES2020RLTInnerEXC ARMORED BODY;IMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterEXC ARMORED BODY;IMPROVED DESIGN
1991-87 2MEV116Inner

2MES2907RLOuter
1993-87Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1993-87Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1993-87Center Link 1MDS1116EXC ARMORED BODY;W/OEM STEERING DAMPER

1MDS1148W/ ARMORED BODY
1993-88Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
1993-87Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK5291

Strut / Shock Mount
1993-87Strut Mount 2MK6513Rear Upper

MP902971
1993-87Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6450Front Upper

MP902965
1993-87Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK6484FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1993-87Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928

Cadillac Brougham
Suspension Components

1992-87Ball Joint 2MK5208Front Upper
2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, EXC ARMORED BODY
2MK6141Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ ARMORED BODY

1992-87Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9705Left Upper
1MS9704Right Upper

1992-87Control Arm Bushing 2MK6109Front Lower
2MK6198Front Upper
2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1992-87Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

Steering Components
1992-87Tie Rod End 2MES2020RLTInnerEXC ARMORED BODY;IMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterEXC ARMORED BODY;IMPROVED DESIGN
1992-87Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1992-87Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1992-87Center Link 1MDS1116EXC ARMORED BODY;W/OEM STEERING DAMPER

1MDS1148W/ ARMORED BODY
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Cadillac Allante (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Cadillac Catera
Suspension Components

1998-97Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757FrontCAMBER ONLY

Strut / Shock Mount
2001-97Strut Mount 2MK6515Front Upper

MP903932
2001-97Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619

Cadillac Cimarron
Suspension Components

1988-85Ball Joint 2MK5295Front Lower
2MK5297Rear Lower

1988-82 2MK5273Front Lower
1988-87Control Arm Bushing 2MK6351Front Lower
1988-85 2MK6285Front Lower

2MK5296Rear Lower
1986-82 2MK6284Front Lower
1988-86Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6397FrontW/ 22MM BAR

1MK6398FrontW/ 24MM BAR
1MK6399FrontW/ 26MM BAR
1MK6400FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK6401FrontW/ 30MM BAR

1988-85 2MK5255Front
2MK5315Rear
2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327FrontW/ 30MM BAR
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR

1988-82 2MK5252Front
1MK65312 PC BUSHING AND LOCK PLATE;IMPROVED DESIGN
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1985-84 1MK6276FrontW/ 24MM BAR
1MK6277FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK6278FrontW/ 30MM BAR

1988-85Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1988-82 2MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1988-82Axle Support Bushing/Kit 2MK6288Rear

Steering Components
1988-85Tie Rod End 2MEV116Inner

2MES2261RLOuter
2MES2500RLRear Outer

1988-82 1MES3371Front Left Inner
1MES2217RFront Left Outer
1MES3372Front Right Inner
1MES2216RFront Right Outer

1988-82Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3088SIMPROVED DESIGN
1988-82Tie Rod Bushing 1MK6677Inner

2MEV119InnerBUSHING ONLY
1988-87Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK6407W/ RACK HOUSING #26022577

1MK6338W/ RACK HOUSING #7849976 OR 26004157
1988-85 2MK6298
1986-85 1MK6296L4 2L
1984-82 1MK6296
1988-87Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6337
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Cadillac Catera



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing (cont'd) 1988-85 1MK5291

1986-82 1MK6226

Strut / Shock Mount
1988-82Shock Mount 2MK6353Rear Upper

MP901951
1988-87Strut Mount 2MK6404Rear Upper

MP901953
1986-85 2MK6404Rear UpperW/ AIR SUSP

MP901953
1988-87Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6448Front UpperREPLACEMENTS MUST BE INSTALLED IN PAIRS

MP901973
1987-82 2MK6373Front Upper

MP901913
1986-85 2MK6448Front Upper

MP901973
1988-87Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1988-82Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1988-85Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094Front

MP63619
1988-82 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1988-87Coil Spring Seat 2MK5344Front Upper

MP903974
1988-84 2MK6634FrontW/ ISOLATOR

MP903969

Cadillac Commercial Chassis
Suspension Components

1993-92Ball Joint 2MK5208Front Upper
2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, EXC ARMORED BODY
2MK6141Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ ARMORED BODY

1993-85 2MK5295Front Lower
2MK5297Rear Lower

1984-77 2MK5208Front Upper
2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, EXCEPT LIMO/COMMERCIAL CHASSIS

1993-92Control Arm Bushing 2MK6109Front Lower
2MK6198Front Upper
2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1993-85 2MK6285Front Lower
2MK5296Rear Lower

1984-80 2MK6198Front Upper
1984-77 2MK6109Front Lower

2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1993-92Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

1993-85 2MK5255Front
2MK5315Rear
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Cadillac Cimarron (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1993-85 2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327FrontW/ 30MM BAR
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR

1984-77 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5271FrontW/ 1 3/16" OR LARGER BAR
1MK6161FrontW/ 1 9/64" OR SMALLER BAR

1993-85Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
2MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1993-92Tie Rod End 2MES2020RLTInnerEXC ARMORED BODY;IMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterEXC ARMORED BODY;IMPROVED DESIGN
1993-91 2MES2500RLRear OuterEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP
1993-90 2MES2261RLOuterEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP
1993-85 2MEV116Inner
1990-85 2MES2500RLRear Outer
1989-85 2MES2261RLOuter
1993-92Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1984-75 2MES2004S
1993-92Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1984-79 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1993-92Center Link 1MDS1116EXC ARMORED BODY;W/OEM STEERING DAMPER

1MDS1148W/ ARMORED BODY
1993-85Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
1993-85Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK5291

Strut / Shock Mount
1993-87Strut Mount 2MK6404Rear Upper

MP901953
1986-85 2MK6404Rear UpperW/ AIR SUSP

MP901953
1993-91Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6444Front Upper

MP901922
1990-87 2MK6448Front UpperREPLACEMENTS MUST BE INSTALLED IN PAIRS

MP901973
1986-85 2MK6448Front Upper

MP901973
1993-87Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1993-91Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596FrontEXC ELECTRONIC SUSP

MP63619
1990-85 2MK90094Front

MP63619
1993-91Coil Spring Seat 2MK5343Front

MP903973
1990-87 2MK5344Front Upper

MP903974

Cadillac DeVille
Suspension Components

2000Ball Joint 2MK5333Front LowerSTD DUTY SUSP
1996-94 2MK5303Front Lower
1993-85 2MK5295Front Lower

2MK5297Rear Lower
1984-77 2MK5208Front Upper

2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, EXCEPT LIMO/COMMERCIAL CHASSIS
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Cadillac Commercial Chassis (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
1984-80Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9705Left Upper

1MS9704Right Upper
1993-85Control Arm Bushing 2MK6285Front Lower

2MK5296Rear Lower
1984-80 2MK6198Front Upper
1984-77 2MK6109Front Lower

2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

2005-00Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1999-97 2MK6602Front
1999-94 2MK6599Rear Inner
1996-95 2MK5319Front
1994 2MK5334FrontGREASEABLE;IMPROVED DESIGN
1993-85 2MK5255Front

2MK5315Rear
2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327FrontW/ 30MM BAR
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR

1984-77 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5271FrontW/ 1 3/16" OR LARGER BAR
1MK6161FrontW/ 1 9/64" OR SMALLER BAR

2003-85Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1993-85 2MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
2003-00Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner
2003-97 2MES3452Outer
1999-94 2MEV195Inner
1996-94 2MES3238RLOuter
1993-91 2MES2500RLRear OuterEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP
1993-90 2MES2261RLOuterEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP

2MES3261OuterHEAVY DUTY SUSP
1993-85 2MEV116Inner
1990-85 2MES2500RLRear Outer
1989-85 2MES2261RLOuter
1984-77 2MES2020RLTInner

2MES2019RLTOuter
1984-75Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1984-79Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1984-77Center Link 1MDS1116W/ OEM STEERING DAMPER

1MDS899W/O OEM STEERING DAMPER
2005-00Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6472
1999-96 2MK6298
1993-85 2MK6298
1996-85Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK5291

Strut / Shock Mount
2005-00Strut Mount 2MK5337Front Upper

MP902972
2MK5341Rear

MP902998
1999-94 2MK6514Rear

MP903929
1993-87 2MK6404Rear Upper
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Cadillac DeVille (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Mount (cont'd) 1993-87 MP901953

1986-85 2MK6404Rear UpperW/ AIR SUSP
MP901953

1993-91Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6444Front Upper
MP901922

1990-87 2MK6448Front UpperREPLACEMENTS MUST BE INSTALLED IN PAIRS
MP901973

1986-85 2MK6448Front Upper
MP901973

1996-94Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK6484FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6441FrontSTD DESIGN

1999-87Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front
MP901928

1993-91Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontEXC ELECTRONIC SUSP, KIT
1990-85 2MK90464FrontKIT
1993-91Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596FrontEXC ELECTRONIC SUSP

MP63619
1990-85 2MK90094Front

MP63619
1993-91Coil Spring Seat 2MK5343Front

MP903973
1990-87 2MK5344Front Upper

MP903974

Cadillac Eldorado
Suspension Components

2000Ball Joint 2MK5333Front LowerSTD DUTY SUSP
1996-86 2MK5303Front Lower
1993-85 2MK5295Front Lower

2MK5297Rear Lower
1985-79 2MK5269Front Lower

2MK5208Front Upper
1993-86Control Arm Bushing 2MK5298Front Lower
1993-85 2MK6285Front Lower

2MK5296Rear Lower
1992-86 2MK5299Rear LowerARM TO FRAME

2MK5300Rear LowerARM TO KNUCKLE
2002-97Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK6602Front
2002-92 2MK6599Rear Inner
1996-95 2MK5319Front
1994-90 2MK5334FrontGREASEABLE;IMPROVED DESIGN
1993-91 2MK8989IMPROVED DESIGN
1993-85 2MK5315Rear

1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327FrontW/ 30MM BAR
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR

1993-79 2MK5255Front
1990-79 2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1985-79 1MK5271FrontW/ 1 3/16" OR LARGER BAR

1MK6161FrontW/ 1 9/64" OR SMALLER BAR
2002-85Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1993-85 2MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
2002-97Tie Rod End 2MES3452Outer
2002-92 2MEV195Inner
1996-92 2MES3238RLOuter
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Cadillac DeVille (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1993-91 2MES2500RLRear OuterEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP

1993-90 2MES2261RLOuterEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP
1993-85 2MEV116Inner
1991-86 2MES2907RLOuter
1990-85 2MES2500RLRear Outer
1989-85 2MES2261RLOuter
1985-79 2MES2081RLOuter

2MES2072RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
1985-68Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1985-79Idler Arm 1MK6251TIMPROVED DESIGN
1985-79Pitman Arm 1MK5277
2002-85Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
1996-85Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK5291

Strut / Shock Mount
2002-93Strut Mount 2MK6514Rear Upper

MP903929
1993-87 2MK6404Rear Upper

MP901953
1992-86 2MK6513Rear Upper

MP902971
1986-85 2MK6404Rear UpperW/ AIR SUSP

MP901953
1993-91Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6444Front Upper

MP901922
1992-87 2MK6450Front Upper

MP902965
1990-87 2MK6448Front UpperREPLACEMENTS MUST BE INSTALLED IN PAIRS

MP901973
1986 2MK6458Front Upper

MP901990
1986-85 2MK6448Front Upper

MP901973
1996-86Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK6484FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
2000-99Strut Bearing 1MK6436Front

MP901928
1997-87 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1993-91Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596FrontEXC ELECTRONIC SUSP

MP63619
1990-85 2MK90094Front

MP63619
1993-91Coil Spring Seat 2MK5343Front

MP903973
1990-87 2MK5344Front Upper

MP903974

Cadillac Escalade
Suspension Components

2005Ball Joint 2MK6541Front LowerEXT
2003-02 2MK6541Front Lower

2MK6540Front Upper
2000-99 2MK6292Front Upper

2MK6477Front LowerPRESS FIT W/45.79MM DIA IN STAMPED ARM
2000-99Control Arm Bushing 2MK6395Front Upper43MM

1MK6417Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, BUSHING KIT, PROVIDES ADDITIONAL
RIDE AND PERF HANDLING BENEFITS

2003-02Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8987HEAVY DUTY DESIGN
2002 1MK6408W/ 1 1/8" STABILZER BAR
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Cadillac Eldorado (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 2002 1MK6437W/ 1 3/16" BAR

2000 2MK8987HEAVY DUTY DESIGN
2000-99Alignment Camber Kit 1MK6302FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4 DEGREES ADJ RANGE

2MK6302PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4 DEGREES ADJUST RANGE

Steering Components
2000-99Tie Rod End 2MES2838RLInner

2MES2836RLOuter
2000-99Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
2003-02Idler Arm 1MK6534
2000-99 1MK6447BRACKET PIVOT ASSEMBLY
2003-02Pitman Arm 1MK6536
2000-99 1MK6335
2000-99Center Link 1MDS1407

Cadillac Fleetwood
Suspension Components

1996-93Ball Joint 2MK5208Front Upper
2MK6141Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ ARMORED BODY

1995-93 2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, EXC ARMORED BODY
1993-85 2MK5295Front Lower

2MK5297Rear Lower
1986 2MK6141Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ ARMORED BODY
1986-85 2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, EXC ARMORED BODY
1986-77 2MK5208Front Upper
1984-77 2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1996-93Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9705Left Upper

1MS9704Right Upper
1996-93Control Arm Bushing 2MK6109Front Lower

2MK6198Front Upper
2MK6111Rear Lower
2MK6116Rear Lower

1993-85 2MK6285Front Lower
2MK5296Rear Lower

1986-80 2MK6198Front Upper
1986-77 2MK6109Front Lower

2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1996-93Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

1993-85 2MK5255Front
2MK5315Rear
2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327FrontW/ 30MM BAR
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR

1986-85 1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
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Cadillac Escalade (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1986-85 1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR

1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

1986-77 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1984-77 1MK5271FrontW/ 1 3/16" OR LARGER BAR
1MK6161FrontW/ 1 9/64" OR SMALLER BAR

1993-85Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER
ADJUSTMENT

2MK928RearCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER
ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1996-93Tie Rod End 2MES2020RLTInnerEXC ARMORED BODY;IMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterEXC ARMORED BODY;IMPROVED DESIGN
1993-91 2MES2500RLRear OuterEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP
1993-90 2MES2261RLOuterEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP

2MES3261OuterHEAVY DUTY SUSP
1993-85 2MEV116Inner
1990-85 2MES2500RLRear Outer
1989-85 2MES2261RLOuter
1986-85 2MES2020RLTInnerEXC ARMORED BODY;IMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterEXC ARMORED BODY;IMPROVED DESIGN
1984-77 2MES2020RLTInner

2MES2019RLTOuter
1996-93Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1986 2MES2004S
1985 2MES2004SEXC ARMORED BODY
1984-75 2MES2004S
1996-93Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1986-79 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1996-93Center Link 1MDS1116EXC ARMORED BODY;W/OEM STEERING DAMPER

1MDS1148W/ ARMORED BODY
1986 1MDS1148W/ ARMORED BODY
1986-85 1MDS1116EXC ARMORED BODY;W/OEM STEERING DAMPER
1984-77 1MDS1116W/ OEM STEERING DAMPER

1MDS899W/O OEM STEERING DAMPER
1993-85Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
1993-85Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK5291

Strut / Shock Mount
1993-87Strut Mount 2MK6404Rear Upper

MP901953
1986-85 2MK6404Rear UpperW/ AIR SUSP

MP901953
1993-91Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6444Front Upper

MP901922
1990-87 2MK6448Front UpperREPLACEMENTS MUST BE INSTALLED IN PAIRS

MP901973
1986-85 2MK6448Front Upper

MP901973
1993-87Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1993-91Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontEXC ELECTRONIC SUSP, KIT
1990-85 2MK90464FrontKIT
1993-91Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596FrontEXC ELECTRONIC SUSP
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Cadillac Fleetwood (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Bumper Kit (cont'd) 1993-91 MP63619

1990-85 2MK90094Front
MP63619

1993-91Coil Spring Seat 2MK5343Front
MP903973

1990-87 2MK5344Front Upper
MP903974

Cadillac Seville
Suspension Components

2000Ball Joint 2MK5333Front LowerSTD DUTY SUSP
1996-86 2MK5303Front Lower
1993-85 2MK5295Front Lower

2MK5297Rear Lower
1985-80 2MK5269Front Lower
1985-76 2MK5208Front Upper
1993-86Control Arm Bushing 2MK5298
1993-85 2MK6285Front Lower

2MK5296Rear Lower
1992-86 2MK5299Rear LowerARM TO FRAME

2MK5300Rear LowerARM TO KNUCKLE
1985-83 2MK6283Front Upper
2004Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8989Front
2003-98 2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1997 2MK6602Front
1997-92 2MK6599Rear Inner
1996-95 2MK5319Front
1994-90 2MK5334FrontGREASEABLE;IMPROVED DESIGN
1993-91 2MK8989IMPROVED DESIGN
1993-85 2MK5315Rear

1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327FrontW/ 30MM BAR
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR

1993-80 2MK5255Front
1990-85 2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1989 2MK8989IMPROVED DESIGN
1985-83 2MK8989IMPROVED DESIGN
1985-77 1MK5271FrontW/ 1 3/16" OR LARGER BAR

1MK6161FrontW/ 1 9/64" OR SMALLER BAR
1982-80 2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
2000-85Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1993-85 2MK928RearCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT
1992-86 2MK928FrontCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4

DEGREES

Steering Components
2003-98Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner
2003-97 2MES3452Outer
1997-92 2MEV195Inner
1996-92 2MES3238RLOuter
1993-91 2MES2500RLRear OuterEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP
1993-90 2MES2261RLOuterEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP
1993-85 2MEV116Inner
1991-86 2MES2907RLOuter
1990-85 2MES2500RLRear Outer
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Cadillac Fleetwood (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1989-85 2MES2261RLOuter

1985-80 2MES2081RLOuter
2MES2072RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

1985-76Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1985-80Idler Arm 1MK6251TIMPROVED DESIGN
1985-80Pitman Arm 1MK5277
2003-98Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6472
1997-85 2MK6298
1996-85Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK5291

Strut / Shock Mount
2003-98Strut Mount 2MK5337Front

MP902972
2MK5341Rear

MP902998
1997-93 2MK6514Rear Upper

MP903929
1993-87 2MK6404Rear Upper

MP901953
1992-86 2MK6513Rear Upper

MP902971
1986-85 2MK6404Rear UpperW/ AIR SUSP

MP901953
1997-87Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6450Front Upper

MP902965
1993-91 2MK6444Front Upper

MP901922
1990-87 2MK6448Front UpperREPLACEMENTS MUST BE INSTALLED IN PAIRS

MP901973
1986 2MK6458Front Upper

MP901990
1986-85 2MK6448Front Upper

MP901973
1996-86Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK6484FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1997-87Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1993-91Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596FrontEXC ELECTRONIC SUSP

MP63619
1990-85 2MK90094Front

MP63619
1993-91Coil Spring Seat 2MK5343Front

MP903973
1990-87 2MK5344Front Upper

MP903974

Chevrolet Astro
Suspension Components

2005-90Ball Joint 2MK6291Front Lower
2MK6292Front Upper

2005-85 2MK5208Front Upper
2005-90Control Arm Bushing 2MK6329Front Lower

2MK6395Front Upper
1MK6417Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN

2005-85 2MK6109Front Lower
2MK6198Front Upper

2005Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
2005-02 2MK5252Front
2004-96 2MK6476W/ 1 1/2" BAR

2MK6408W/ 1 1/8" BAR
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Cadillac Seville (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 2004-96 2MK6439W/ 1 5/16" BAR

2001-85 2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1998-90 1MK6437FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1998-85 1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1995-85 2MK5252Front

1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6439FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME

2002-90Alignment Camber Kit 2MK6302FrontCAM BOLT KIT;LESS BUSHINGS

Steering Components
2005-03Tie Rod End 2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
2005-99 1MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
2005-90 2MES2838RLInner

2MES3254RLOuter
2002-99 1MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1998-85 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
2005-85Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
2005-90Idler Arm 1MK6365TFront Left2ND DESIGN;W/ 12MM BOLTS;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK6366TFront Right2ND DESIGN;W/ 12MM BOLTS;IMPROVED DESIGN
2002-90 2MK6392TIMPROVED DESIGN
1990-85 1MK6258TFront Left1ST DESIGN;W/ 10MM BOLTS;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK6259TFront Right1ST DESIGN;W/ 10MM BOLTS;IMPROVED DESIGN
2005-90Drag Link 1MDS1318
2005-85 1MDS1066

Strut / Shock Mount
1994-90Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6446Front Upper

MP901934

Chevrolet Avalanche 1500
Suspension Components

2005-02Ball Joint 2MK6541Front Lower
2004-02 2MK6540Front Upper
2004-02Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS20268Left Upper4WD

1MS20268Right Upper4WD
1MS20268Left UpperRWD
1MS20268Right UpperRWD

2002Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6437

Steering Components
2004-02Tie Rod End 2MES3488Inner

2MES3493TOuter
2002Pitman Arm 1MK6536

Chevrolet Avalanche 2500
Suspension Components

2005-02Ball Joint 2MK6693Front Lower
2004-02 2MK6696Front Upper

Steering Components
2004-02Tie Rod End 2MES3488Inner

2MES3609Outer
2002Pitman Arm 1MK6536

Chevrolet Bel Air
Suspension Components

1981Ball Joint 2MK5208Front Upper
2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
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Chevrolet Astro (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 1975-71 2MK5208Front Upper

1981Control Arm Bushing 2MK6198Front Upper
2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper
2MK6109Front LowerEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP

1975-71 2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1981Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

1975-71 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Steering Components
1981Tie Rod End 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1981Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1975-71 2MES2004S
1981Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1981Center Link 1MDS899

Chevrolet Beretta
Suspension Components

1996-87Ball Joint 2MK5273Front Lower
1996-94Control Arm Bushing 2MK6620Front Lower
1993-87 2MK6351Front Lower
1996-87Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK65312 PC BUSHING AND LOCK PLATE;IMPROVED DESIGN
1994-87 2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1MK6397FrontW/ 22MM BAR
1MK6398FrontW/ 24MM BAR
1MK6399FrontW/ 26MM BAR
1MK6400FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK6401FrontW/ 30MM BAR
2MK5252FrontW/ RUBBER GROMMETS

1996-87Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER
ADJUSTMENT

1995-87 2MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
2MK928FrontW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1994-87Axle Support Bushing/Kit 2MK6288Rear
1996Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
1996-87Tie Rod End 1MES3371Front Left Inner

1MES2217RFront Left Outer
1MES3372Front Right Inner
1MES2216RFront Right Outer

1996-87Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3088SIMPROVED DESIGN
1996-87Tie Rod Bushing 1MK6677Inner

2MEV119InnerBUSHING ONLY
1996-87Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK6407W/ RACK HOUSING #26022577
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Chevrolet Bel Air (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit (cont'd) 1996-87 1MK6338W/ RACK HOUSING #7849976 OR 26004157

1991-87Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6337STD DUTY SUSP

Strut / Shock Mount
1996-87Shock Mount 2MK6353Rear Upper

MP901951
1991-87Strut Mount 2MK6561Front Upper

MP901929
1996-92Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6442Front Upper

MP901946
1996-92Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1991-87Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1993-92Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
1991-87 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1996-94Coil Spring Seat 2MK6635Front

MP903970
1993-92 2MK6637Front

MP903972
1991-87 2MK6634Front

MP903969

Chevrolet Blazer
Suspension Components

1994-92Ball Joint 2MK6291Front Lower
2MK6292Front Upper

1991-87 2MK8195TFront Lower
2MK8194TFront Upper

1994-92Control Arm Bushing 2MK6329Front Lower
2MK6395Front Upper
1MK6417Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN

1994-92Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME

1994-92Alignment Camber Kit 1MK6302FACTORY INSTALLED;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4 DEGREES ADJ
RANGE

2MK6302FrontLESS BUSHING
1993-87Stabilizer Bar Assembly 1MK6640Front4WD

Steering Components
1994-92Tie Rod End 2MES2838RLInner

2MES2836RLOuter
1991-87 1MES2027LFrontPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT PITMAN ARM

1MES2026RRearPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT STEERING ARM
1MES2233LFront Left InnerSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MES2234RFront Right InnerSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM

1994-92Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1991-87 1MES362SPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM
1994-93Idler Arm 1MK6532BRACKET PIVOT ASSEMBLY

1MK6447IMPROVED DESIGN
1992 1MK6483TSUPER DUTY SUSP;W/FRAME BRACKET

1MK6390W/ FRAME BRACKET;IMPROVED DESIGN
1994-92Pitman Arm 1MK6335
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Chevrolet Beretta (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Chevrolet C10
Suspension Components

1986-75Ball Joint 2MK6117TFront Lower
2MK6129TFront Lower
2MK6122Front Upper
2MK6136Front Upper

1986-75Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK6147Front Lower
2MK6135Front Upper
2MK6256Front UpperALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
2MK6147Front LowerROUND TYPE USES "U" BOLTS FOR MOUNTING TO FRAME

1986-75Control Arm Bushing 2MK6137Front Lower
2MK6138Front Upper
1MK6422Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1986-75Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6169FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK6437FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR

Steering Components
1986-75Tie Rod End 2MES409LTInner

2MES409RTOuter
1986-75Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1986-83Idler Arm 1MK6247TIMPROVED DESIGN
1982-75 1MK6096TIMPROVED DESIGN
1986-75Pitman Arm 1MK6142W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK6143W/ POWER STEERING, EXC VARIABLE RATIO STEERING

Chevrolet C1500
Suspension Components

1999-93Ball Joint 2MK6445Front Lower
1999-88 2MK6292Front Upper
1993-89 2MK6344Front UpperW/ 8600LB GVWR
1993-88 2MK6292Front UpperW/ 7200LB GVWR
1992-88 2MK6293Front Lower
1988 2MK6452Front UpperW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP, 5TH DIGIT OF VIN "C"
1999-89Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9707Left LowerUNDER 7200 GVW

1MS9706Right LowerUNDER 7200 GVW
1999-89Control Arm Bushing 2MK6395Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSP, 5TH DIGIT OF

VIN "C", W/ 8600LB GVWR, 2ND DESIGN, W/ 43MM BUSHINGS
1999-88 2MK6323Front Upper

1MK6423Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6415Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ 7200LB GVWR
2MK6327Front LowerW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP

1993-92 2MK6323Front UpperW/ 7200LB GVWR
2MK6327Front LowerW/ 7200LB OR 8600LB GVWR

1993-89 1MK6417Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSP, 5TH DIGIT OF
VIN "C", 2ND DESIGN, W/ 43MM BUSHINGS

1989-88 2MK6325Front Upper1ST DESIGN, RWD, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION & 5TH
DIGIT OF VIN "C", W/41MM BUSHINGS

1999-88Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5252Front
1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6439FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME

1996-88 2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1993-88 2MK8987FrontHEAVY DUTY DESIGN

1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME

1999-88Alignment Camber Kit 1MK6302PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4 DEGREES ADJ RANGE

61

Chevrolet C10



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components
1999-88Tie Rod End 2MES2837RLInner

2MES2836RLOuterW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP
1993-88 2MES3185LOuterW/ 15000LB GVW, W/ I-BEAM AXLE STEERING ARM TO

STEERING ARM
1993-88Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2004SW/ INDEPENDENT FRONT SUSP
1999-93Idler Arm 1MK6532BRACKET PIVOT ASSEMBLY

1MK6447W/O FRAME BRACKET
1992-88 1MK6390HEAVY DUTY SUSP;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK6483TSUPER DUTY SUSP
1991-88 1MK6331IMPROVED DESIGN
1999-90Pitman Arm 1MK6335W/ INDEPENDENT SUSP
1993-88 1MK6528W/ 15000LB GVW, HEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/I BEAM FRONT AXLE
1991-88 1MK6335W/ POWER STEERING
1988 1MK6350W/ MANUAL STEERING, RWD, 1/2 TON, EXC W/15000LB GVW

Chevrolet C1500 Suburban
Suspension Components

1999-94Ball Joint 2MK6445Front Lower
2MK6292Front Upper

1999-92Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9707Left LowerUNDER 7300 GVW
1MS9706Right LowerUNDER 7300 GVW

1999-94Control Arm Bushing 2MK6327Front Lower
1MK6423Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, BUSHING KIT
2MK6395Front UpperW/ 43MM BUSHINGS

1998-94 2MK6323Front UpperEXC 8600LB GVW
1994 1MK6415Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN
1996-94Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5252Front

2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6439FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME

1999-94Alignment Camber Kit 2MK6302FrontFACTORY INSTALLED;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4 DEGREES ADJ
RANGE

Steering Components
1999-94Tie Rod End 2MES2837RLInner

2MES2836RLOuter
1999-94Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1999-94Idler Arm 1MK6532BRACKET PIVOT ASSEMBLY

1MK6447W/O FRAME BRACKET
1999-94Pitman Arm 1MK6335

Chevrolet C20
Suspension Components

1986-75Ball Joint 2MK6117TFront Lower
2MK6129TFront Lower
2MK6122Front Upper
2MK6136Front Upper

1986-75Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9703Left LowerW/ 8500 GVW
1MS9701Left UpperW/ 8500 GVW
1MS9702Right LowerW/ 8500 GVW
1MS9700Right UpperW/ 8500 GVW

1986-75Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK6147Front Lower
2MK6135Front Upper
2MK6256Front UpperALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
2MK6147Front LowerROUND TYPE USES "U" BOLTS FOR MOUNTING TO FRAME

1986-75Control Arm Bushing 2MK6137Front Lower
2MK6138Front Upper
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Control Arm Bushing (cont'd) 1986-75 1MK6422Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1986-75Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6169FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK6437FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR

Steering Components
1986-75Tie Rod End 2MES409LTInner

2MES409RTOuter
1986-75Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1986-83Idler Arm 1MK6247TIMPROVED DESIGN
1982-75 1MK6096TIMPROVED DESIGN
1986-75Pitman Arm 1MK6142W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK6143W/ POWER STEERING, EXC VARIABLE RATIO STEERING

Chevrolet C2500
Suspension Components

2000-89Ball Joint 2MK6344Front UpperW/ 8600LB GVWR
1999-93 2MK6445Front LowerW/ 7200LB GVWR
1999-88 2MK6292Front UpperW/ 7200LB GVWR
1992-88 2MK6293Front LowerW/ 7200LB GVWR
2000-89Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9707Left LowerUNDER 7200 GVW

1MS9706Right LowerUNDER 7200 GVW
1997-92 1MS9701Left UpperW/ 8500 GVW

1MS9700Right UpperW/ 8500 GVW
2000-99Control Arm Bushing 2MK6323Front UpperW/ 7200LB GVWR
1999-98 2MK6327Front LowerW/ 7200LB OR 8600LB GVWR
1995-89 2MK6395Front Upper2ND DESIGN, W/ 43MM BUSHINGS

1MK6417Front Upper2ND DESIGN, W/ 43MM BUSHINGS
1994-88 1MK6423Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MK6323Front UpperW/ 7200LB GVWR
1MK6415Front UpperW/ 7200LB GVWR
2MK6327Front LowerW/ 7200LB OR 8600LB GVWR

1989-88 2MK6325Front Upper1ST DESIGN, RWD, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION & 5TH
DIGIT OF VIN "C", W/41MM BUSHINGS

1996-88Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6439FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME

1993-88 2MK8987FrontHEAVY DUTY DESIGN
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME

2000-88Alignment Camber Kit 2MK6302FrontW/ 8600LB GVWR

Steering Components
2000-88Tie Rod End 2MES2837RLInnerW/ INDEPENDENT FRONT SUSP

2MES2836RLOuterW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP
2000-88Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2004SW/ INDEPENDENT FRONT SUSP
2000-93Idler Arm 1MK6447W/O FRAME BRACKET
1998-93 1MK6532BRACKET PIVOT ASSEMBLY
1992-88 1MK6390IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK6483TSUPER DUTY SUSP
1991-88 1MK6331IMPROVED DESIGN
2000-88Pitman Arm 1MK6335W/ INDEPENDENT SUSP
1993-88 1MK6528HEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/I BEAM FRONT AXLE
1991-88 1MK6350W/ MANUAL STEERING, RWD, 1/2 TON, EXC W/15000LB GVW
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Chevrolet C2500 Suburban
Suspension Components

1999Ball Joint 2MK6344Front UpperW/ 8600LB GVWR
1999-94 2MK6445Front Lower
1998-94 2MK6344Front Upper
1999-92Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9707Left LowerUNDER 7300 GVW

1MS9706Right LowerUNDER 7300 GVW
1999Control Arm Bushing 2MK6327Front Lower

1MK6423Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, BUSHING KIT
1999-94 2MK6395Front UpperW/ 43MM BUSHINGS
1995-94 1MK6417Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN
1994 2MK6327Front Lower

1MK6423Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1996-94Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5252Front

2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6439FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME

1999-94Alignment Camber Kit 2MK6302FrontFACTORY INSTALLED;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4 DEGREES ADJ
RANGE

Steering Components
1999-94Tie Rod End 2MES2836RLOuter
1998-94 2MES2837RLInner
1998-94Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1999-94Idler Arm 1MK6447W/O FRAME BRACKET
1998-94 1MK6532BRACKET PIVOT ASSEMBLY
1999-94Pitman Arm 1MK6335

Chevrolet C30
Suspension Components

1986-75Ball Joint 2MK6117TFront Lower
2MK6129TFront Lower
2MK6122Front Upper
2MK6136Front Upper

1986-75Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK6147Front Lower
2MK6135Front Upper
2MK6256Front UpperALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
2MK6147Front LowerROUND TYPE USES "U" BOLTS FOR MOUNTING TO FRAME

1986-75Control Arm Bushing 2MK6137Front Lower
2MK6138Front Upper
1MK6422Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1986-75Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6169FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK6437FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR

Steering Components
1986-75Tie Rod End 2MES409LTInner

2MES409RTOuter
1986-75Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1986-83Idler Arm 1MK6247TIMPROVED DESIGN
1982-75 1MK6096TIMPROVED DESIGN
1986-75Pitman Arm 1MK6142W/ POWER STEERING

1MK6143W/ POWER STEERING, EXC VARIABLE RATIO STEERING

Chevrolet C3500
Suspension Components

2000-93Ball Joint 2MK6445Front LowerW/ INDEPENDENT FRONT SUSP, 5TH DIGIT OF VIN "C"
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Chevrolet C2500 Suburban



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 2000-89 2MK6344Front LowerW/ INDEPENDENT FRONT SUSP, 5TH DIGIT OF VIN "C"

1992-88 2MK6293Front Lower
1988 2MK6452Front UpperW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP, 5TH DIGIT OF VIN "C"
1997-92Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9701Left UpperW/ 8500 GVW

1MS9700Right UpperW/ 8500 GVW
2000-89Control Arm Bushing 2MK6395Front Upper2ND DESIGN, W/ 43MM BUSHINGS
2000-88 2MK6327Front LowerW/ 7200LB OR 8600LB GVWR
1999 1MK6423Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1995-89 1MK6417Front Upper2ND DESIGN, W/ 43MM BUSHINGS
1994-88 1MK6423Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1993-89 1MK6415IMPROVED DESIGN
1993-88 1MK6415Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN
1989-88 2MK6325Front Upper1ST DESIGN, RWD, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION & 5TH

DIGIT OF VIN "C", W/41MM BUSHINGS
1996-88Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6439FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME
2MK5252FrontW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP;5TH DIGIT OF VIN "C"

1993-88 2MK8987FrontHEAVY DUTY DESIGN
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME

2000-88Alignment Camber Kit 2MK6302FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4 DEGREES ADJ RANGE

Steering Components
2000-88Tie Rod End 1MES3185LFront Left OuterW/ I-BEAM AXLE STEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM

2MES2837RLInnerW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP
2MES2836RLOuterW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP

1998-94Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2012SW/ FRONT I-BEAM SUSP;PITMAN ARM TO RH CONNECTING
TIE ROD

1MES2841SW/ FRONT I-BEAM SUSP;STEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1998-88 1MES2004SW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP
2000-93Idler Arm 1MK6447W/ INDEPENDENT FRONT SUSP
1998-93 1MK6532W/ INDEPENDENT SUSP, BRACKET PIVOT ASSEMBLY
1992-88 1MK6390HEAVY DUTY SUSP;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK6483TSUPER DUTY SUSP
1991-88 1MK6331IMPROVED DESIGN
2000-88Pitman Arm 1MK6528W/ I BEAM FRONT AXLE

1MK6335W/ INDEPENDENT SUSP
1988 1MK6350W/ MANUAL STEERING, RWD, 1/2 TON, EXC W/15000LB GVW

Chevrolet Camaro
Suspension Components

2002-93Ball Joint 2MK6462Front Upper
2002-70 2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1981-70 2MK5208Front Upper
2002-94Control Arm Bushing 2MK6178Rear Lower
2000-93 2MK6490Front Lower
1992-82 2MK6253Front Lower

2MK6178Rear Lower
1981-80 2MK6206Front Upper
1981-73 2MK6109Front Lower
2002Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK6217Rear

2MK9230Rear
2002-96 2MK6455Front1 1/4" DIA BAR

2MK6453Front1 1/8" DIA BAR
2MK5248Front1 3/16" DIA BAR
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 2002-94 2MK6457Front1 5/16" DIA BAR

2002-93 2MK5252Front
2MK5288Front1 1/16" DIA BAR
2MK6451Front1" DIA BAR

2000-93 2MK6217Rear
2MK9230Rear

1994-93 2MK6453Front1 1/8" DIA BAR
2MK5248Front1 3/16" DIA BAR

1993 2MK6457Front1 5/16" DIA BAR OR 1 7/16" DIA BAR
1992-82 2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1992-76 1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS

1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
2MK5252FrontW/ RUBBER GROMMETS

1981-76 1MK5271FrontW/ 1 3/16" OR LARGER BAR;W/TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6161FrontW/ 1" TO 1 9/64" BAR;W/TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
2MK6630FrontW/ URETHANE GROMMETS;IMPROVED DESIGN

1975-70 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Steering Components
2002-93Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner

2MES3238RLOuter
1992-82 2MES2227RLInner

2MES2226RLOuter
1981-80 1MES443LFront Right Inner

2MES427ROuterV6 3.8L
1981-75 1MES442LFront Left Inner

2MES441RLOuter
1992-82Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2032S
1981-70 2MES2004S
1992-82Idler Arm 1MK6249IMPROVED DESIGN
1981-73 1MK6186IMPROVED DESIGN
1992-82Center Link 1MDS1049
1981-74 1MDS829
2002-93Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6472
2002-93Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6349

Strut / Shock Mount
2002-93Strut Mount 1MK6516Front Left Upper

MP902947
1MK6517Front Right Lower

MP902948
1992-82 1MK6414Front Left Upper

MP901924
1MK6412Front Right Upper

MP901923
2002Strut Bearing Plate Insulator 2MK6573Front

MP903933

Chevrolet Caprice
Suspension Components

1996-95Ball Joint 2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, 4 DOOR SEDAN, EXC POLICE
1996-71 2MK5208Front Upper
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 1994-77 2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1996-80Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9705Left Upper
1MS9704Right Upper

1996-80Control Arm Bushing 2MK6198Front Upper
2MK6109Front LowerEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP

1996-71 2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1996-80Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

1996-71 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Steering Components
1996-86Tie Rod End 2MES2020RLTInnerW/O OEM DAMPER;IMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterW/O OEM DAMPER;IMPROVED DESIGN
1985-77 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1996-86Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004SW/O OEM DAMPER
1985-71 2MES2004S
1996-78Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1995-86Center Link 1MDS899W/O OEM DAMPER
1985-77 1MDS899

Strut / Shock Mount
1993-90Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6394Rear Upper

MP902941
1993-90Strut Bearing 2MK6456Front

MP901986
1993-90Coil Spring Seat 1MK6632Front

MP902994
1MK6633Front Right

MP902995

Chevrolet Cavalier
Suspension Components

2005-97Ball Joint 2MK6527Lower
1996-82 2MK5273Front Lower
2000-95Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS20272Left LowerEXC. HD SUSP.

1MS20271Right LowerEXC. HD SUSP.
2005-99Control Arm Bushing 2MK6578Lower
1998-95 2MK6578Front Lower
1994-87 2MK6351Front Lower
1986-82 2MK6284Front Lower
2003-95Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK6600FrontW/ RUBBER GROMMETS
2002-97 1MK6649FrontW/ 18MM BAR
2002-95 1MK6650FrontW/ 19MM OR 20MM BAR

1MK6651FrontW/ 22MM BAR
1996-95 1MK6649W/ 18MM BAR
1994-86 1MK6397FrontW/ 22MM BAR

1MK6398FrontW/ 24MM BAR
1MK6399FrontW/ 26MM BAR
1MK6400FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK6401FrontW/ 30MM BAR
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1994-86 2MK5252FrontW/ RUBBER GROMMETS

2MK6630FrontW/ URETHANE GROMMETS;IMPROVED DESIGN
1994-82 1MK65312 PC BUSHING AND LOCK PLATE;IMPROVED DESIGN
1985-84 1MK6276FrontW/ 24MM BAR

1MK6277FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK6278FrontW/ 30MM BAR

1985-82 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1994-82Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER
ADJUSTMENT

2002-82Axle Support Bushing/Kit 2MK6288RearW/ 1.9" OD
2004-95Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
2005-95Tie Rod End 2MEV116Inner

2MES3374RLOuter
1994-82 1MES3371Front Left Inner

1MES2217RFront Left Outer
1MES3372Front Right Inner
1MES2216RFront Right Outer

1994-82Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3088S
1994-82Tie Rod Bushing 1MK6677Inner

2MEV119InnerBUSHING ONLY
2003-95Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
1994-87 1MK6407W/ RACK HOUSING #26022577

1MK6338W/ RACK HOUSING #7849976 OR 26004157
1986-82 1MK6296
2004-95Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6349
1990-87 1MK6337W/ POWER STEERING
1986-82 1MK6226

Strut / Shock Mount
1994-84Shock Mount 2MK6353Rear Upper

MP901951
2005-99Strut Mount 2MK6681FrontW/ SPRING SEAT AND BEARING

MP904919
2005-95 2MK6518Rear Upper

MP902949
1994-92 2MK6561Front

MP901929
1998-95Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6442Front Upper

MP901946
1998-95Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1991-82Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
2004-95Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
1994-92 2MK7296Front

MP63620
1991-82 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1994-84Coil Spring Seat 2MK6636RearW/ ISOLATOR

MP903971
1994-82 2MK6634FrontW/ ISOLATOR

MP903969

Chevrolet Celebrity
Suspension Components

1990-82Ball Joint 2MK5263Front Lower
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Chevrolet Cavalier (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 1990-82 2MK5208Front Upper

2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1990-82Control Arm Bushing 2MK6271Front Lower

2MK6198Front Upper
2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper
2MK6109Front LowerEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP

1990-82Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

1990-82Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER
ADJUSTMENT

1990-82Axle Support Bushing/Kit 2MK5274Rear

Steering Components
1990-82Tie Rod End 2MEV116Inner

2MES2111RLOuter
2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN

1990-82Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1990-82Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1990-82Center Link 1MDS899
1990-82Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
1990-82Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6225

Strut / Shock Mount
1990-84Shock Mount 2MK6353Rear Upper

MP901951
1990Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6394Rear Upper

MP902941
1990-82 2MK6446Front Upper

MP901934
1990Strut Bearing 2MK6456Front

MP901986
1990-82Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1990-82Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1990Coil Spring Seat 1MK6632Front

MP902994
1MK6633Front Right

MP902995
1990-82 2MK6636Front Upper

MP903971

Chevrolet Chevette
Suspension Components

1987-76Ball Joint 2MK6273Front Lower
2MK5292Front UpperALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT, IMPROVED DESIGN

1987-79Control Arm 2MK6181Rear Lower
1987-76Control Arm Bushing 2MK6163Front Lower

2MK6170Front Upper
1987-76Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK6217Front
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1987-76 1MK5242FrontW/ 7/8" OR SMALLER BAR

Steering Components
1987-76Tie Rod End 2MEV121Inner

2MES2048RLOuter
1987-81Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6299W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MK6297W/ POWER STEERING
1980-76 2MK6299
1987-81Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6227W/ POWER STEERING
1987-77 1MK6185W/ MANUAL STEERING

Chevrolet Citation
Suspension Components

1983-80Ball Joint 2MK5263Front Lower
2MK5208Front Upper
2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1983-82Control Arm Bushing 2MK6271Front Lower
1983-80 2MK6198Front Upper

2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper
2MK6109Front LowerEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP

1983-80Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

1983-80Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER
ADJUSTMENT

1983-80Axle Support Bushing/Kit 2MK5274Rear

Steering Components
1983-80Tie Rod End 2MEV116Inner

2MES2111RLOuter
2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN

1983-80Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1983-80Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1983-80Center Link 1MDS899
1983-82Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1983-80 2MK6300W/ MANUAL STEERING
1981-80 2MK6295W/ POWER STEERING
1983-82Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6225
1981-80 1MK6211

Strut / Shock Mount
1985-84Shock Mount 2MK6353Front Upper

MP901951
1983-82Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6446Front Upper

MP901934
1983-80Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1983-80Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1983-82Coil Spring Seat 2MK6633Front UpperW/ ISOLATOR

MP902995
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Chevrolet Citation II
Suspension Components

1985-84Ball Joint 2MK5208Front Upper
2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1985-84Control Arm Bushing 2MK6198Front Upper
2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper
2MK6109Front LowerEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP

1985-84Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

Steering Components
1985-84Tie Rod End 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1985-84Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1985-84Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1985-84Center Link 1MDS899

Chevrolet Commercial Chassis
Suspension Components

1993-91Ball Joint 2MK5208Front Upper
2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1993-91Control Arm Bushing 2MK6198Front Upper
2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper
2MK6109Front LowerEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP

1993-91Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

Steering Components
1993-91Tie Rod End 2MES2020RLTInnerW/O OEM DAMPER;IMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterW/O OEM DAMPER;IMPROVED DESIGN
1993-91Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004SW/O OEM DAMPER
1993-91Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1993-91Center Link 1MDS899W/O OEM DAMPER

Strut / Shock Mount
1993-91Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6394Rear Upper

MP902941
1993-91Strut Bearing 2MK6456Front

MP901986
1993-91Coil Spring Seat 1MK6632Front Left Lower

MP902994
1MK6633Front Right Lower

MP902995
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Chevrolet Corsica
Suspension Components

1996-87Ball Joint 2MK5273Front Lower
1993-87 2MK5208Front Upper

2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1996-94Control Arm Bushing 2MK6620Front Lower
1993-87 2MK6351Front Lower

2MK6198Front Upper
2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper
2MK6109Front LowerEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP

1996-87Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK65312 PC BUSHING AND LOCK PLATE;IMPROVED DESIGN
2MK5252FrontW/ RUBBER GROMMETS
2MK6630FrontW/ URETHANE GROMMETS;IMPROVED DESIGN

1994-87 1MK6397FrontW/ 22MM BAR
1MK6398FrontW/ 24MM BAR
1MK6399FrontW/ 26MM BAR
1MK6400FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK6401FrontW/ 30MM BAR

1993-87 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

1996-87Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER
ADJUSTMENT

1994-87Axle Support Bushing/Kit 2MK6288Rear
1996Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
1996-87Tie Rod End 1MES3371Front Left Inner

1MES2217RFront Left Outer
1MES3372Front Right Inner
1MES2216RFront Right Outer

1993-87 2MES2020RLTInnerW/O OEM DAMPER;IMPROVED DESIGN
2MES2019RLTOuterW/O OEM DAMPER;IMPROVED DESIGN

1996-87Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3088SIMPROVED DESIGN
1993-87 2MES2004SW/O OEM DAMPER
1996-87Tie Rod Bushing 1MK6677Inner

2MEV119InnerBUSHING ONLY
1993-87Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1993-87Center Link 1MDS899W/O OEM DAMPER
1996-87Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK6407W/ RACK HOUSING #26022577

1MK6338W/ RACK HOUSING #7849976 OR 26004157
1991-87Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6337STD DUTY SUSP

Strut / Shock Mount
1996-87Shock Mount 2MK6353Rear Upper

MP901951
1991-87Strut Mount 2MK6561Front Upper

MP901929
1996-92Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6442Front Upper

MP901946
1993-90 2MK6394Rear Upper
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Quantité
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Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Mounting Kit (cont'd) 1993-90 MP902941

1996-92Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front
MP901928

1993-90 2MK6456Front
MP901986

1991-87Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1993-92Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
1991-87 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1996-94Coil Spring Seat 2MK6635Front

MP903970
1993-92 2MK6637Front

MP903972
1993-90 1MK6632Front Left Lower

MP902994
1MK6633Front Right Lower

MP902995
1991-87 2MK6634Front

MP903969

Chevrolet Corvette
Suspension Components

1996-84Ball Joint 2MK6345Front Lower
2MK6346Front Upper

1993-84 2MK5208Front Upper
2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1982-77 2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1982-71 2MK5208Front Upper
1982-68 2MK6035Front Lower

2MK6034Front Upper
1993-84Control Arm Bushing 2MK6198Front Upper

2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper
2MK6109Front LowerEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP

1982-80 2MK6198Front Upper
2MK6109Front LowerEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP

1982-71 2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1982-68 1MK304Front Lower
2MK5196Front Upper

1993-84Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

1982-80 1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1982-72 2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1982-71 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1982-68 2MK440Front
2MK5255Front

1970-68 2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1982-68Alignment Camber Kit 1MK8243ARear

Steering Components
2005-97Tie Rod End 2MEV343Inner

2MES2231RLOuter
1996-93 2MEV260Inner
1996-86 2MES2908RLOuter
1993-84 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1992-88 2MEV200Inner
1987-84 2MEV124Inner
1985-84 2MES2231RLOuter
1982-77 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1982-68 1MES323LFront Left Inner

1MES323RFront Left Outer
1MES323RFront Right Inner
1MES323LFront Right Outer

1993-84Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1982-71 2MES2004S
1993-84Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1982-78 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1993-84Center Link 1MDS899
1982-77 1MDS899
1998-95Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6472
1992-84 2MK6301

Strut / Shock Mount
1993-90Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6394Rear Upper

MP902941
1993-90Strut Bearing 2MK6456Front

MP901986
1993-90Coil Spring Seat 1MK6632Front Left Lower

MP902994
1MK6633Front Right Lower

MP902995

Chevrolet El Camino
Suspension Components

1987-73Ball Joint 2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1987-71 2MK5208Front Upper
1987-80Control Arm Bushing 2MK6198Front Upper

2MK6109Front LowerEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP
1987-78 2MK6177Front Lower

2MK6176Front Upper
2MK6178Rear Lower
2MK6178Rear Upper
1MK6421Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1987-71 2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1987-80Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
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Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1987-80 1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR

1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

1987-78 2MK5254Front
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK5288FrontW/ 28MM OR SMALLER BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING

CLAMPS
1MK5248FrontW/ 29MM OR LARGER BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS

1987-71 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1980-76 1MK5271FrontW/ 1 3/16" OR LARGER BAR;W/TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6161FrontW/ 1" TO 1 9/64" BAR;W/TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS

Steering Components
1987-78Tie Rod End 2MES2034RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2033RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1987-77 2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1987-73 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
1987-78Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2032S
1987-71 2MES2004S
1970-68 2MES2032S
1987-78Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1987-78Center Link 1MDS909
1987-77 1MDS899

Chevrolet Express 1500
Suspension Components

2002-96Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9707Left LowerUNDER 7200 GVW
1MS9706Right LowerUNDER 7200 GVW

2003Control Arm Bushing 2MK6327Front Lower
2MK6395Front Upper

2003Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8987HEAVY DUTY DESIGN

Chevrolet Express 2500
Suspension Components

2002-96Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9707Left LowerUNDER 7200 GVW
1MS9706Right LowerUNDER 7200 GVW

2003Control Arm Bushing 2MK6327Front Lower
2003Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8987HEAVY DUTY DESIGN

Steering Components
2005-03Tie Rod End 2MES3609OuterEXC RACK AND PINION STEERING

Chevrolet Express 3500
Suspension Components

2003Control Arm Bushing 2MK6327Front Lower
2003Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8987HEAVY DUTY DESIGN

Steering Components
2005-03Tie Rod End 2MES3609Outer
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Chevrolet G30
Suspension Components

1996-75Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9703Left Lower
1MS9701Left Upper
1MS9702Right Lower
1MS9700Right Upper

Chevrolet Impala
Suspension Components

2003-00Ball Joint 2MK5331Lower
1996-94 2MK5208Front Upper

2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1996-94Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9705Left UpperRWD

1MS9704Right UpperRWD
1MS9705Left UpperRWD, SS
1MS9704Right UpperRWD, SS

1985-82 1MS9705Left Upper
1MS9704Right Upper

1996-94Control Arm Bushing 2MK6198Front Upper
2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper
2MK6109Front LowerEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP

2005-00Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK6662Rear
2MK5342FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1996-94 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

2005-00Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES
2MK5330RearPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
2005-00Tie Rod End 2MEV195Inner

2MES3459Outer
2003-02 2MES3576Outer
1996-94 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1996-94Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1996-94Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1996-94Center Link 1MDS899
2005-00Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
2005-00Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6349

Strut / Shock Mount
2005Strut Mount 2MK6521Front

MP902973
2003-02 2MK6567Rear

MP902968
2003-00 2MK6521Front

MP902973
2003-00Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front

MP63619
2001-00 2MK6596Rear

MP63619
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Chevrolet K10
Suspension Components

1986-75Ball Joint 2MK8195TFront Lower
2MK8194TFront Upper

1986-75Stabilizer Bar Bushing 1MK6655

Steering Components
1986-81Tie Rod End 1MES2233LFront Right InnerSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;EXC 4.10 AXLE RATIO

1MES2234RFront Right OuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;EXC 4.10 AXLE RATIO
1MDS893Front Left InnerSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;W/4.10 AXLE RATIO
1MES2011RFront Right OuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;W/4.10 AXLE RATIO

1986-77 1MDS905Front Right InnerSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1986-76 1MES2011RFront Right Outer2ND DESIGN;STEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1986-75 1MES2027LFront Left Inner

1MES2026RFront Left OuterPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT STEERING ARM
1980-76 1MDS893Front Left Inner2ND DESIGN;STEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1986-81Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2012SFront RightSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;W/4.10 AXLE RATIO
1986-76 1MES2012SFront Right2ND DESIGN;STEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1986-75 1MES362SFront Left1ST DESIGN;PITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;STEERING

ARM TO STEERING ARM
1986-79King Pin Repair Kit 2MK6652Upper4WD, 1 TON, W/ BEARING, SEAL & GASKET, KING PIN REPAIR

KIT, W/DANA 60 AXLE

Chevrolet K1500
Suspension Components

1999-88Ball Joint 2MK6292Front UpperBOLT INCLUDED
1998-96 2MK6509Front LowerW/ PRESS FIT
1995-88 2MK6291Front LowerW/ BOLT TYPE
1993-89 2MK6344Front UpperW/ 8600LB GVWR
1988 2MK6294Front Upper
1999-89Control Arm Bushing 2MK6395Front Upper2ND DESIGN, W/ 43MM BUSHINGS
1999-88 2MK6329Front Lower
1998-89 1MK6417Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, 2ND DESIGN, W/ 43MM BUSHINGS
1989-88 2MK6323Front Upper1ST DESIGN, W/ 41MM BUSHINGS

1MK6415Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, 1ST DESIGN, W/ 41MM BUSHINGS
1991-88Stabilizer Bar Bushing 1MK6655
1998-88Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME

1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME

1993-88 2MK8987FrontHEAVY DUTY DESIGN
1999-88Alignment Camber Kit 2MK6302Front UpperPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4 DEGREES ADJ RANGE, W/ 43MM

BUSHINGS

Steering Components
1999-88Tie Rod End 2MES2838RLInner

2MES2836RLOuterW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP
1990-88 2MES3185LOuterW/ 15000LB GVW
1999-88Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1999-93Idler Arm 1MK6532BRACKET PIVOT ASSEMBLY

1MK6447W/O FRAME BRACKET
1992-88 1MK6390HEAVY DUTY SUSP;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK6483TSUPER DUTY SUSP
1991-88 1MK6331IMPROVED DESIGN
1999-88Pitman Arm 1MK6335EXC W/ 15000LB GVW
1990-88 1MK6528W/ 15000LB GVW
1998-94Center Link 1MDS1407
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Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
1991-88King Pin Repair Kit 2MK6652Upper4WD, 1 TON, W/ BEARING, SEAL & GASKET, KING PIN REPAIR

KIT, W/DANA 60 AXLE

Chevrolet K1500 Suburban
Suspension Components

1999-96Ball Joint 2MK6509Front LowerPRESS IN TYPE AND 47.89MMDIA FORGED TYPE ARM
1999-95 2MK6477Front LowerPRESS IN TYPE AND 45.79MM DIA STAMPED ARM
1999-94 2MK6292Front Upper

2MK6291Front LowerBOLT ON TYPE
1999Control Arm Bushing 1MK6417Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, BUSHING KIT, PROVIDES ADDITIONAL

RIDE AND PERF HANDLING BENEFITS
1998-94 2MK6329Front Lower

2MK6395Front Upper
2MK6323Front UpperEXC 8600LB GVW
1MK6417Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, PROVIDES ADDITIONAL HANDLING

BENEFITS
1998-94Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME

1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME

1999-94Alignment Camber Kit 1MK6302FACTORY INSTALLED;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4 DEGREES ADJ
RANGE

Steering Components
1999-94Tie Rod End 2MES2838RLInner

2MES2836RLOuter
1999-94Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1999-94Idler Arm 1MK6532BRACKET PIVOT ASSEMBLY

1MK6447W/O FRAME BRACKET
1999-94Pitman Arm 1MK6335
1998-94Center Link 1MDS1407

Chevrolet K20
Suspension Components

1986-75Ball Joint 2MK8195TFront Lower
2MK8194TFront Upper

1986-75Stabilizer Bar Bushing 1MK6655
1986-75Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7302FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR, W/ CLAMP

Steering Components
1986-81Tie Rod End 1MES2233LFront Right InnerSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;EXC 4.10 AXLE RATIO

1MES2234RFront Right OuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;EXC 4.10 AXLE RATIO
1MDS893Front Left InnerSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;W/4.10 AXLE RATIO
1MES2011RFront Right OuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;W/4.10 AXLE RATIO

1986-75 1MES2027LFront Left InnerPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT PITMAN ARM
1MES2026RFront Left OuterPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT STEERING ARM

1980-76 1MDS893Front Left InnerSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MES2011RFront Right OuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM

1986-81Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES362SFront LeftSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1980-77 1MES362SFront Left2ND DESIGN

1MES2012SFront Right2ND DESIGN
1986-79King Pin Repair Kit 2MK6652Upper4WD, 1 TON, W/ BEARING, SEAL & GASKET, KING PIN REPAIR

KIT, W/DANA 60 AXLE

Chevrolet K2500
Suspension Components

2000-96Ball Joint 2MK6509Front LowerW/ 8600LB GVWR, PRESS IN TYPE AND 47.89MM DIA
STAMPED ARM
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No. de Pièce
No. de Parte
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Emplacement
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Description
Description
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Part Type
Type de Pièce
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Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 2000-95 2MK6291Front LowerBOLT ON TYPE

2MK6477Front LowerW/ 8600LB GVWR, PRESS IN TYPE AND 45.79MM DIA
STAMPED ARM

2000-89 2MK6344Front UpperW/ 8600LB GVWR
2000-88 2MK6292Front UpperW/ 7200LB GVWR
1994-88 2MK6291Front Lower
1998-89Control Arm Bushing 2MK6395Front Upper2ND DESIGN, W/ 43MM BUSHINGS

1MK6417Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, 2ND DESIGN, W/ 43MM BUSHINGS
1998-88 2MK6329Front Lower
1989-88 2MK6323Front Upper1ST DESIGN, W/ 41MM BUSHINGS

2MK6415Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, 1ST DESIGN, W/ 41MM BUSHINGS
1991-88Stabilizer Bar Bushing 1MK6655Front
1998-88Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME

1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME

1993-88 2MK8987FrontHEAVY DUTY DESIGN
2000-88Alignment Camber Kit 1MK6302Front Upper2ND DESIGN, W/ 43MM BUSHINGS

Steering Components
2000-88Tie Rod End 2MES2838RLInner

2MES2836RLOuterW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP
2000-88Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
2000-93Idler Arm 1MK6447W/O FRAME BRACKET
1998-93 1MK6532BRACKET PIVOT ASSEMBLY
1992-88 1MK6331IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK6390IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6483TIMPROVED DESIGN

2000-88Pitman Arm 1MK6335
2000-94Center Link 1MDS1407EXC 8600LB GVW
1991-88King Pin Repair Kit 2MK6652Upper4WD, 1 TON, W/ BEARING, SEAL & GASKET, KING PIN REPAIR

KIT, W/DANA 60 AXLE

Chevrolet K2500 Suburban
Suspension Components

1999Ball Joint 2MK6344Front UpperW/ 8600LB GVW
1999-96 2MK6509Front LowerPRESS IN TYPE AND 47.89MM DIA STAMPED ARM
1999-95 2MK6477Front LowerPRESS IN TYPE AND 45.79MM DIA STAMPED ARM
1999-94 2MK6291Front LowerBOLT ON TYPE
1998-94 2MK6344Front Upper
1999Control Arm Bushing 2MK6395Front UpperW/ 43MM BUSHINGS
1999-94 1MK6417Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN
1998-94 2MK6329Front Lower

2MK6395Front Upper
1998-94Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME

1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME

1999-94Alignment Camber Kit 2MK6302FrontW/ 41MM BUSHINGS

Steering Components
1999-94Tie Rod End 2MES2836RLOuter
1998-94 2MES2838RLInner
1998-94Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1999-94Idler Arm 1MK6447W/O FRAME BRACKET
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Steering Components (Cont'd)
Idler Arm (cont'd) 1998-94 1MK6532BRACKET PIVOT ASSEMBLY

1999-94Pitman Arm 1MK6335
1998-94Center Link 1MDS1407EXC 8600LB GVW

Chevrolet K30
Suspension Components

1986-77Ball Joint 2MK8195TFront Lower
2MK8194TFront Upper

1986-77Stabilizer Bar Bushing 1MK6655

Steering Components
1986-81Tie Rod End 1MES2233LFront Right InnerSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;EXC 4.10 AXLE RATIO

1MES2234RFront Right OuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;EXC 4.10 AXLE RATIO
1MDS893Front Left InnerSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;W/4.10 AXLE RATIO
1MES2011RFront Right OuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;W/4.10 AXLE RATIO

1986-77 1MES2027LFront Left InnerPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT PITMAN ARM
1MES2026RFront Left OuterPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT STEERING ARM
1MDS905Front Right InnerSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MES2011RFront Right OuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM

1980-77 1MDS893Front Left InnerSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1986-81Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2012SSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;W/4.10 AXLE RATIO
1986-77 1MES362SPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM

1MES2012SSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1986-79King Pin Repair Kit 2MK6652Upper4WD, 1 TON, W/ BEARING, SEAL & GASKET, KING PIN REPAIR

KIT, W/DANA 60 AXLE

Chevrolet K3500
Suspension Components

2000-94Ball Joint 2MK6509Front LowerW/ 8600LB GVW PRESSED
2000-89 2MK6344Front UpperW/ 8600LB GVWR
2000-88 2MK6291Front Lower
1988 2MK6294Front Upper
2000-89Control Arm Bushing 2MK6395Front Upper2ND DESIGN, W/ 43MM BUSHINGS

1MK6417Front Upper2ND DESIGN, W/ 43MM BUSHINGS
2000-88 2MK6329Front Lower2ND DESIGN, W/ 43MM BUSHINGS
1989-88 2MK6323Front Upper1ST DESIGN, W/ 41MM BUSHINGS

1MK6415Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, 1ST DESIGN, W/ 41MM BUSHINGS
1991-88Stabilizer Bar Bushing 1MK6655
2000-88Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8987FrontHEAVY DUTY DESIGN
2000-88Alignment Camber Kit 2MK6302Front Upper2ND DESIGN, W/ 43MM BUSHINGS
1998-88 2MK6302Front Upper

Steering Components
2000-99Tie Rod End 2MES2837RLInnerW/O 15000LB GVW
2000-88 2MES2838RLInner

2MES2836RLOuterW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP
2000-88Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
2000-93Idler Arm 1MK6447W/O FRAME BRACKET
1998-93 1MK6532BRACKET PIVOT ASSEMBLY
1992-88 1MK6390HEAVY DUTY SUSP;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK6483TSUPER DUTY SUSP
1991-88 1MK6331IMPROVED DESIGN
2000-88Pitman Arm 1MK6335
1991-88King Pin Repair Kit 2MK6652Upper4WD, 1 TON, W/ BEARING, SEAL & GASKET, KING PIN REPAIR

KIT, W/DANA 60 AXLE
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Chevrolet K2500 Suburban (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Chevrolet Lumina
Suspension Components

2001-90Ball Joint 2MK5301Front Lower
2000-90Control Arm Bushing 2MK6364Front Lower
2001-90Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6641TO CONTROL ARM;W/24MM BAR

1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME

1994-90Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
2001-90Trailing Arm 2MK6402Rear
1994-90Leaf Spring Bushing 2MK6544RearREPLACEMENT FOR WORN PADS AT ENDS;IMPROVED

DESIGN
2001-95Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330RearPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
2001-98Tie Rod End 2MES3460Outer
2001-90 2MEV195Inner
1997-90 2MES2912RLOuter
1996-90Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
2001-90Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6349

Strut / Shock Mount
2001-90Strut Mount 1MK6682Front Left LowerW/ BEARING AND ISOLATOR, SPRING SEAT

MP902994
1MK6683Front Right LowerW/ BEARING AND ISOLATOR, SPRING SEAT

MP902995
2001-95Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6564Rear Upper

MP902968
1994-90 2MK6394Rear Upper

MP902941
1999-90Strut Bearing 2MK6456Front

MP901986
2001-90Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1998-90 2MK90465RearKIT
2001-95Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094Rear

MP63619
2001-90 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1998-90 2MK6597Rear

MP63975
1999-90Coil Spring Seat 1MK6632FrontW/ ISOLATOR

MP902994
1MK6633Front RightW/ ISOLATOR

MP902995

Chevrolet Lumina APV
Suspension Components

1996-92Ball Joint 2MK6429Front Lower
1991-90 2MK5263Front Lower
1996-90Control Arm Bushing 2MK6271Front Lower
1996-90Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1996-93Tie Rod End 2MES3242RLOuter
1996-90 2MEV116Inner
1992 2MES3238RLOuter
1991-90 2MES2111RLOuter
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Chevrolet Lumina



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
1996-90Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
1996-90Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6225

Strut / Shock Mount
1996-90Shock Mount 2MK6353Rear Upper

MP901951
1996-90Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6446Front Upper

MP901934
1996-90Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1996-90Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1996-90Coil Spring Seat 2MK6636Front

MP903971

Chevrolet Malibu
Suspension Components

2004-97Ball Joint 2MK6527Front Lower
1983-73 2MK5208Front Upper

2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
2004-97Control Arm Bushing 2MK6578Front Lower
1983-80 2MK6198Front Upper

2MK6109Front LowerEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP
1983-78 2MK6177Front Lower

2MK6176Front Upper
2MK6178Rear Lower
2MK6178Rear Upper
1MK6421Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1983-73 2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

2004-97Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK6600Front
1MK6649FrontW/ 18MM BAR
1MK6650FrontW/ 19MM OR 20MM BAR
1MK6651FrontW/ 22MM BAR

1983-78 2MK8988FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
2MK5254FrontW/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS

1983-73 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1980-76 1MK5271FrontW/ 1 3/16" OR LARGER BAR;W/TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6161FrontW/ 1" TO 1 9/64" BAR;W/TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS

2001-97Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
2002Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330RearPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES
2002-97 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
2004-99Tie Rod End 2MEV408Inner
2004-97 2MES3455Outer
1998-97 2MEV343Inner
1983-78 2MES2034RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2033RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1983-77 2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1983-73 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
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Chevrolet Lumina APV (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
1983-78Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2032S
1983-73 2MES2004S
1983-78Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1983-78Center Link 1MDS909
1983-77 1MDS899
2004-99Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
1998-97 2MK6472

Strut / Shock Mount
2003-00Strut Mount 2MK6521Front

MP902973
2003-97 2MK6519Rear Upper

MP903900
2003-97Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6520Front UpperW/ SPRING SEAT

MP902999
2003-97Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596FrontW/ BELLOW, W/ FWD

MP63619
2MK6595RearW/ FWD

MP63619

Chevrolet Metro
Suspension Components

2001-98Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS20108Left Lower
1MS20107Right Lower

2001-98Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90121Front
2001-98Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Strut / Shock Mount
2001-98Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9720Front Upper

MP901987
2MK9722Rear Upper

MP901988
2001-98Strut Bumper 2MK90460RearKIT
2001-98Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
2MK6595Rear

MP63619

Chevrolet Monte Carlo
Suspension Components

2003-00Ball Joint 2MK5331Front Lower
1999-95 2MK5301Front Lower
1988-73 2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1988-71 2MK5208Front Upper
1988-80Control Arm Bushing 2MK6198Front Upper

2MK6109Front LowerEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP
1988-78 2MK6177Front Lower

2MK6176Front Upper
2MK6178Rear Lower
2MK6178Rear Upper
1MK6421Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1988-71 2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

2005-00Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK6662Rear
2MK5342FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1999-95 1MK6641FrontTO CONTROL ARM;W/24MM BAR
1995 1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME

1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME
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Chevrolet Malibu (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1995 1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;TO FRAME

1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME
1988-81 2MK5254Front
1988-78 2MK8988FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS

1988-71 2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
2MK5252FrontOE DESIGN

1980-78 2MK5254Front
1980-76 1MK5271FrontW/ 1 3/16" OR LARGER BAR;W/TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS

1MK6161FrontW/ 1" TO 1 9/64" BAR;W/TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1999-95Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1998-95Trailing Arm 2MK6402Rear
2005-00Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

2MK5330RearPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
2005-95Tie Rod End 2MEV195Inner
2004-00 2MES3459Outer
1999-98 2MES3460Outer
1997-95 2MES2912RLOuter
1988-78 2MES2034RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2033RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1988-77 2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1988-73 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
1988-78Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2032S
1988-71 2MES2004S
1970 2MES2032S
1988-78Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1988-78Center Link 1MDS909
1988-77 1MDS899
2005-00Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
1998-95 2MK6298
2005-95Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6349

Strut / Shock Mount
2005Strut Mount 2MK6521Front Upper

MP902973
2MK6567Rear

MP902968
2003-02 2MK6567Rear

MP902968
2002-00 2MK6521Front Upper

MP902973
1999-95Strut Bearing 2MK6456Front

MP901986
1999-95Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
2003-95Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094Rear

MP63619
1999-95 1MK6596Front

MP63619
1999-95Coil Spring Seat 1MK6632FrontW/ ISOLATOR

MP902994
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Coil Spring Seat (cont'd) 1999-95 1MK6633Front RightW/ ISOLATOR

MP902995

Chevrolet Monza
Suspension Components

1980-77Ball Joint 2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1980-75 2MK6157Front Lower

2MK5208Front Upper
1980Control Arm Bushing 2MK6198Front Upper

2MK6109Front LowerEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP
1980-75 2MK6116Rear Lower

2MK6111Rear Upper
1980Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR

1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

1980-75 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Steering Components
1980-77Tie Rod End 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1980-75 2MES681NInner

2MES425RLOuter
1980-75Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S

2MES2032S
1980-78Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1980-77Center Link 1MDS899

Chevrolet Nova
Suspension Components

1988-85Ball Joint 2MK9342Front Lower
2MK5208Front Upper
2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1979-75 2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1979-71 2MK5208Front Upper
1988-85Control Arm Bushing 2MK6198Front Upper

2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper
2MK6109Front LowerEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP

1979-71 2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1988-85Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
2MK90308FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

1979-70 2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components
1988-85Tie Rod End 2MES2382Outer

2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
2MEV190InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING
2MEV189InnerW/ POWER STEERING

1979-77 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN

1988-85Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1979-71 2MES2004S
1988-85Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1979-78 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1988-85Center Link 1MDS899
1979-77 1MDS899
1988-85Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9318LeftW/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK9319RightW/ MANUAL STEERING
2MK9320W/ POWER STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1988-85Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9488Front Upper

MP901943
2MK9478Rear Upper

MP901958
1988Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT, EXC TWIN CAM
1988-85 2MK90461RearKIT
1987-85 2MK90460FrontKIT
1988-85Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
2MK90093Rear

MP63618

Chevrolet P10
Suspension Components

1980-75Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9703Left LowerW/ BUSHINGS
1MS9701Left UpperW/ BUSHINGS
1MS9702Right LowerW/ BUSHINGS
1MS9700Right UpperW/ BUSHINGS

Chevrolet P20
Suspension Components

1989-75Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9703Left LowerW/ BUSHINGS
1MS9701Left UpperW/ BUSHINGS
1MS9702Right LowerW/ BUSHINGS
1MS9700Right UpperW/ BUSHINGS

Chevrolet P30
Suspension Components

1998-75Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9701Left UpperW/ BUSHINGS EXC. 1100-1400LB AXLE & MOTORHOME
1MS9700Right UpperW/ BUSHINGS EXC. 1100-1400LB AXLE & MOTORHOME

Chevrolet Prizm
Suspension Components

2002-98Ball Joint 2MK9756Front Lower
2002-98Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9545Rear
2002-98Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757RearALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
2000-98Tie Rod End 2MEV303InnerW/ POWER STEERING
2002-98Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9321
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount
2002-98Strut Mount 1MK6510Rear

MP902901
1MK6491Rear Left

MP902901
2002-98Strut Bumper 2MK90461RearKIT
2002-98Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90095Front

MP63620
2MK90093Rear

MP63618

Chevrolet R10
Suspension Components

1987Ball Joint 2MK6117TFront Lower
2MK6129TFront Lower
2MK6122Front Upper
2MK6136Front Upper

1987Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9703Left Lower2 DOOR
1MS9702Right Lower2 DOOR

1987Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK6147Front Lower
2MK6135Front Upper
2MK6256Front UpperALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
2MK6147Front LowerROUND TYPE USES "U" BOLTS FOR MOUNTING TO FRAME

1987Control Arm Bushing 2MK6137Front Lower
2MK6138Front Upper
1MK6422Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1987Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6169FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK6437FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME

Steering Components
1987Tie Rod End 2MES409LTInner

2MES409RTOuter
1987Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1987Idler Arm 1MK6247TIMPROVED DESIGN
1987Pitman Arm 1MK6142W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK6143W/ POWER STEERING, W/ GEAR STEERING, EXC VARIABLE
RATIO STEERING

Chevrolet R10 Suburban
Suspension Components

1988-87Ball Joint 2MK6117TFront Lower
2MK6129TFront Lower
2MK6122Front Upper
2MK6136Front Upper

1988-87Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK6147Front Lower
2MK6135Front Upper
2MK6256Front UpperALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
2MK6147Front LowerROUND TYPE USES "U" BOLTS FOR MOUNTING TO FRAME

1988-87Control Arm Bushing 2MK6137Front Lower
2MK6138Front Upper
1MK6422Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1988-87Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6169FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK6437FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME
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Chevrolet Prizm (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components
1988-87Tie Rod End 2MES409LTInner

2MES409RTOuter
1988-87Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1988-87Idler Arm 1MK6247TIMPROVED DESIGN
1988-87Pitman Arm 1MK6143W/ POWER STEERING, EXC VARIABLE RATIO STEERING

Chevrolet R20
Suspension Components

1988-87Ball Joint 2MK6117TFront Lower
2MK6129TFront Lower
2MK6122Front Upper
2MK6136Front Upper

1988-87Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9703Left LowerW/ 8500 GVW
1MS9701Left UpperW/ 8500 GVW
1MS9702Right LowerW/ 8500 GVW
1MS9700Right UpperW/ 8500 GVW

1987 1MS9703Left Lower2 DOOR
1MS9701Left Upper2 DOOR
1MS9702Right Lower2 DOOR
1MS9700Right Upper2 DOOR

1988-87Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK6147Front Lower
2MK6135Front Upper
2MK6256Front UpperALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
2MK6147Front LowerROUND TYPE USES "U" BOLTS FOR MOUNTING TO FRAME

1988-87Control Arm Bushing 2MK6137Front Lower
2MK6138Front Upper
1MK6422Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1988-87Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6169FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK6437FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME

Steering Components
1988-87Tie Rod End 2MES409LTInner

2MES409RTOuter
1988-87Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1988-87Idler Arm 1MK6247TIMPROVED DESIGN
1988-87Pitman Arm 1MK6143W/ POWER STEERING, EXC VARIABLE RATIO STEERING

Chevrolet R20 Suburban
Suspension Components

1988-87Ball Joint 2MK6117TFront Lower
2MK6129TFront Lower
2MK6122Front Upper
2MK6136Front Upper

1988-87Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK6147Front Lower
2MK6135Front Upper
2MK6256Front UpperALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
2MK6147Front LowerROUND TYPE USES "U" BOLTS FOR MOUNTING TO FRAME

1988-87Control Arm Bushing 2MK6137Front Lower
2MK6138Front Upper
1MK6422Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1988-87Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6169FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK6437FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components
1988-87Tie Rod End 2MES409LTInner

2MES409RTOuter
1988-87Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1988-87Idler Arm 1MK6247TIMPROVED DESIGN
1988-87Pitman Arm 1MK6143W/ POWER STEERING, EXC VARIABLE RATIO STEERING

Chevrolet R2500 Suburban
Suspension Components

1991-89Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9703Left Lower
1MS9701Left Upper
1MS9702Right Lower
1MS9700Right Upper

Chevrolet R30
Suspension Components

1988-87Ball Joint 2MK6117TFront Lower
2MK6129TFront Lower
2MK6122Front Upper
2MK6136Front Upper

1988-87Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9703Left Lower2 DOOR
1MS9701Left Upper2 DOOR
1MS9702Right Lower2 DOOR
1MS9700Right Upper2 DOOR

1988-87Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK6147Front Lower
2MK6135Front Upper
2MK6256Front UpperALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
2MK6147Front LowerROUND TYPE USES "U" BOLTS FOR MOUNTING TO FRAME

1988-87Control Arm Bushing 2MK6137Front Lower
2MK6138Front Upper
1MK6422Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1988-87Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6169FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK6437FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME

Steering Components
1988-87Tie Rod End 2MES409LTInner

2MES409RTOuter
1988-87Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1988-87Idler Arm 1MK6247TIMPROVED DESIGN
1988-87Pitman Arm 1MK6143W/ POWER STEERING, EXC VARIABLE RATIO STEERING

Chevrolet S10
Suspension Components

2004Ball Joint 2MK5320Front Upper4 DOOR CREW CAB PICKUP
2004-97 2MK5335Front Lower
2003-94 2MK5208Front Upper

2MK5320Front Upper
2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1996-94 2MK5289Front Lower
2004-94Control Arm Bushing 2MK6333Front Lower

2MK6283Front Upper
2003-94 2MK6282Front Lower

2MK6176Front Upper
1997-94 1MK6420Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
2004-99Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK6600IMPROVED DESIGN
2003-94 2MK5254Front
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 2003-94 1MK6169FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME

1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6437FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME

2002-97 2MK8988IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6439W/ 1 5/16" BAR

2002-95 1MK6529FrontW/ 28MM BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6530FrontW/ 33MM BAR;TO FRAME

1998-95 2MK6600FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1996-94 2MK8988FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1994 1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME

1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME

1994Torsion Bar Mount 2MK6443FrontBAR TO FRAME
2MK6485FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, BAR TO FRAME

MP902992
1994-83Stabilizer Bar Assembly 1MK6640Front4WD

Steering Components
2004Tie Rod End 2MES3584Inner2ND DESIGN;OFFSET TIE ROD, 4 DOOR CREW CAB PICKUP

2MES3462Outer2ND DESIGN;OFFSET TIE ROD, 4 DOOR CREW CAB PICKUP
2004-94 2MES2249RLTOuterW/ STRAIGHT TIE RODS;IMPROVED DESIGN
2003-98 2MES3462Outer2ND DESIGN;OFFSET TIE ROD

2MES3584Inner2ND DESIGN;W/OFFSET TIE RODS
2003-96 2MES3380TInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES3379TOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1997-94 2MES2072RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
1995-94 2MES2034RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2033RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
2003-98Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S2ND DESIGN;W/OFFSET TIE RODS
2003-94 2MES2004S
1995-94 2MES2032S
2004-94Idler Arm 1MK6251TIMPROVED DESIGN
2002-94 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
2004-94Pitman Arm 1MK6255
2003-94Center Link 1MDS1047

Chevrolet S10 Blazer
Suspension Components

1994-84Ball Joint 2MK5289Front Lower
2MK5320Front Upper

1994-83 2MK5208Front Upper
2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1983 2MK5269Front Lower
1994-83Control Arm Bushing 2MK6282Front Lower

2MK6333Front Lower
2MK6176Front Upper
2MK6283Front Upper
1MK6420Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1994Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;TO FRAME
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1994 1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME

1994-83 2MK5254Front
2MK8988FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6169FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6437FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME

1990-83 1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME

1994Torsion Bar Mount 2MK6443FrontBAR TO FRAME
1994-89 2MK6485FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, BAR TO FRAME

MP902992
1988 2MK6443FrontV6 4.3L BAR TO FRAME, W/ OVERFLOW BOTTLE ON LEFT

SIDE
2MK6485FrontV6 4.3L IMPROVED DESIGN, BAR TO FRAME, W/ OVERFLOW

BOTTLE ON LEFT SIDE MP902992
1994Stabilizer Bar Assembly 1MK6640Front4WD

Steering Components
1994-83Tie Rod End 2MES2249RLTOuter

2MES2034RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MES2072RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MES2033RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN

1994-83Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
2MES2032S

1994-85Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1994-83 1MK6251TIMPROVED DESIGN
1984-83 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ POWER STEERING, W/ GEAR

STEERING
1994Pitman Arm 1MK6255
1993-85 1MK6339
1984-83 1MK6254

1MK6255W/ POWER STEERING
1994-83Center Link 1MDS1047

Chevrolet Silverado 1500
Suspension Components

2004-00Ball Joint 2MK6539Front Lower4 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
2MK6541Front Lower4 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
2MK6540Front Upper4 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP

2004-99 2MK6539Front Lower2 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP
2MK6541Front Lower2 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP
2MK6540Front Upper2 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP

2000-99 2MK6539Front Lower3 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
2MK6541Front Lower3 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
2MK6540Front Upper3 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP

1999 2MK6539Front Lower2 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
2MK6541Front Lower2 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
2MK6540Front Upper2 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP

2004-01Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS20268Left UpperRWD, 2 DOOR
1MS20268Right UpperRWD, 2 DOOR

2000-99 1MS20268Left UpperRWD
1MS20268Right UpperRWD
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly

(cont'd)
1999 1MS20268Left Upper4WD

1MS20268Right Upper4WD
2002-99Control Arm Bushing 2MK6658Front Lower2 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP
2003-99Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8987FrontHEAVY DUTY DESIGN

1MK6439W/ 1 5/16" BAR
2000 1MK6476W/ 1 1/4" STABILZER BAR

Steering Components
2004Tie Rod End 2MES3609Outer
2004-02 2MES3492TOuterW/O 4WS;IMPROVED DESIGN
2004-00 2MES3493TOuterIMPROVED DESIGN, 4 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
2004-99 2MES3488Inner

2MES3493TOuterIMPROVED DESIGN, 2 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP
2MEV370InnerW/O 4WS

2000-99 2MES3493TOuterIMPROVED DESIGN, 3 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
2MES3492TOuterW/O 4WS;IMPROVED DESIGN

1999 2MES3493TOuterIMPROVED DESIGN, 2 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
2004Idler Arm 1MK65354 DOOR CREW CAB PICKUP, HD;W/O FRAME

BRACKET;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK65344 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP, STW/O FRAME

BRACKET;IMPROVED DESIGN
2002 1MK65344WS, 4 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
2002-00 1MK65344WS;W/O FRAME BRACKET;IMPROVED DESIGN, 4 DOOR

EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
2000 1MK65344WS, 4 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
2000-99 1MK65343 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP, 4WS;W/O FRAME

BRACKET;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK65344WS, 3 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP

1999 1MK65342 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP, 4WS
1MK65342 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP, 4WS;W/O FRAME

BRACKET;IMPROVED DESIGN
2004Pitman Arm 1MK65362 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP, W/ 4 GROOVES

1MK66544 DOOR CREW CAB PICKUP, HD;W/3 GROOVES
1MK65364 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP, W/ 4 GROOVES

2002-00 1MK65364 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
2002-99 1MK65362 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP
2000-99 1MK65363 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
1999 1MK65362 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP

Chevrolet Silverado 2500
Suspension Components

2004-01Ball Joint 2MK6693Front Lower
2004-99 2MK6696Front Upper
2000-99 1MK6695Left LowerRWD

1MK6694Left UpperRWD
1MK6695Right LowerRWD
1MK6694Right UpperRWD

2003-99Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8987HEAVY DUTY DESIGN
1MK6439W/ 1 5/16" BAR

Steering Components
2004-01Tie Rod End 2MES3609Outer
2004-99 2MES3488Inner
2000-99 2MES3489Inner

2MES3493TOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
2004-99Idler Arm 1MK6535W/O FRAME BRACKET;IMPROVED DESIGN
2004-01Pitman Arm 1MK6654

1MK6654W/ 3 GROOVES
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Pitman Arm (cont'd) 2000-99 1MK6536

Chevrolet Silverado 2500 HD
Suspension Components

2004-01Ball Joint 2MK6693Front Lower
2MK6696Front Upper

Steering Components
2004-01Tie Rod End 2MES3488Inner

2MES3609Outer
2004-01Idler Arm 1MK6535W/O FRAME BRACKET;IMPROVED DESIGN
2004-01Pitman Arm 1MK6654

1MK6654W/ 3 GROOVES

Chevrolet Silverado 3500
Suspension Components

2004-03Ball Joint 2MK6693Front Lower
2004-01 2MK6696Front Lower
2003-01Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8987HEAVY DUTY DESIGN

1MK6439W/ 1 5/16" BAR

Steering Components
2004-01Tie Rod End 2MES3488Inner

2MES3609Outer
2004-01Idler Arm 1MK6535W/O FRAME BRACKET;IMPROVED DESIGN
2004-01Pitman Arm 1MK6654

1MK6654W/ 3 GROOVES

Chevrolet Spectrum
Suspension Components

1988-85Ball Joint 2MK9389Front Lower
2MK5208Front Upper
2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1988-85Control Arm Bushing 2MK6198Front Upper
2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper
2MK6109Front LowerEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP

1988-85Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

1988-85Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1988-85Tie Rod End 2MES2926RLOuter

2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
2MEV202InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING
2MEV203InnerW/ POWER STEERING

1988-85Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1988-85Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1988-85Center Link 1MDS899
1988-85Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9680W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MK9682W/ POWER STEERING
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount
1988-85Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9648Front Upper

MP901932
1988-87Strut Bumper 2MK90461FrontKIT
1988-85Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90093Front

MP63618

Chevrolet Sprint
Suspension Components

1991-89Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS5302Left Lower
1MS5301Right Lower

1988-85 1MK9445Left Lower
1MK9445Right Lower

1988-85Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1991-85Tie Rod End 2MES3043RLOuter
1988-85 2MEV268Inner
1988-85Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9450Left

1MK9448Right

Strut / Shock Mount
1991-89Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9720Front Upper

MP901987
2MK9722Rear Upper

MP901988
1988-85 2MK9679Front Upper

MP902933

Chevrolet Suburban 1500
Suspension Components

2004-00Ball Joint 2MK6541Front Lower
2MK6540Front Upper

2004-00Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS20268Left Upper4WD
1MS20268Right Upper4WD
1MS20268Left UpperRWD
1MS20268Right UpperRWD

2000Control Arm Bushing 2MK6395Front UpperW/ 43MM BUSHINGS
2003-00Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8987FrontHEAVY DUTY DESIGN

1MK6437W/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6439W/ 1 5/16" BAR

2002-00 2MK6408W/ 1 1/8" STABILZER BAR

Steering Components
2004-00Tie Rod End 2MES3488Inner

2MES3493TOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
2000Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
2004-00Idler Arm 1MK6534
2004-00Pitman Arm 1MK6536

Chevrolet Suburban 2500
Suspension Components

2004-00Ball Joint 2MK6693Front Lower
2003-00 2MK6696Front Upper
2000 1MK6695Left LowerRWD

1MK6694Left UpperRWD
1MK6695Right LowerRWD
1MK6694Right UpperRWD

2003-00Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8987FrontHEAVY DUTY DESIGN

94

Chevrolet Spectrum (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 2003-00 1MK6439W/ 1 5/16" BAR

Steering Components
2004-01Tie Rod End 2MES3609Outer
2004-00 2MES3488Inner
2000 2MES2836RLOuter
2004-01Idler Arm 1MK6535
2004-01Pitman Arm 1MK6654
2000 1MK6536

Chevrolet Tahoe
Suspension Components

2004Ball Joint 2MK6540Front Upper
2004-00 2MK6541Front Lower
2002-01 2MK6540Front Upper
2000-96 2MK6509Front LowerPRESS IN TYPE AND 47.89MMDIA FORGED TYPE ARM
2000-95 2MK6292Front Upper
1999-95 2MK6445Front Lower

2MK6291Front LowerBOLT ON TYPE
2MK6477Front LowerPRESS IN TYPE AND 45.79MM DIA STAMPED ARM

2000Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS20268Left Upper4WD
1MS20268Right Upper4WD
1MS20268Left UpperRWD
1MS20268Right UpperRWD

2000-95Control Arm Bushing 1MK6417Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN
1999-95 2MK6327Front Lower

1MK6423Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, BUSHING KIT
2MK6395Front UpperW/ 43MM BUSHINGS

1998-95 2MK6329Front Lower
2003-00Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8987Front
2002-00 1MK5248W/ 1 1/4" BAR
2000-95 2MK6630IMPROVED DESIGN

2MK6408W/ 1 1/8" BAR, TO FRAME
1MK6437W/ 1 3/16" BAR, TO FRAME

2000-95Alignment Camber Kit 2MK6302

Steering Components
2004-00Tie Rod End 2MES3488Inner

2MES3493TOuter
2000-95 2MES2837RLInner

2MES2838RLInner
2MES2836RLOuter

2000-95Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
2004-02Idler Arm 1MK6534W/O FRAME BRACKET
1999-95 1MK6532BRACKET PIVOT ASSEMBLY

1MK6447W/O FRAME BRACKET;IMPROVED DESIGN
2002-00Pitman Arm 1MK6536
1999-95 1MK6335
2000-95Center Link 1MDS1407

Chevrolet Tracker
Suspension Components

1998Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90119Front
1MK90128Front

2001-98Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4
DEGREES
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components
1998Tie Rod End 2MES3347RLInner

2MES3045RLOuter

Strut / Shock Mount
2003-01Strut Mount 2MK90327Front UpperV6 2.5L 2500CC

MP904932
2003-99 2MK90327Front UpperL4 2L

MP904932
2000-99 2MK90328Front UpperL4 1.6L 1588CC 98CI

MP904933

Chevrolet Trailblazer
Suspension Components

2005-02Ball Joint 2MK6663Front Lower
1MK6664Left Upper
1MK6664Right Upper

2005-02Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6668Rear Left
1MK6667Rear Right

2004-02 1MK6666Front Left
1MK6665Front Right

Steering Components
2002Tie Rod End 2MEV417Inner

1MES3578OuterW/ 14MM THREADS
1MES3579OuterW/ 14MM THREADS

Chevrolet V10
Suspension Components

1987Ball Joint 2MK8195TFront Lower
2MK8194TFront Upper

1987Stabilizer Bar Bushing 1MK6655
1987Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7302FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME

Steering Components
1987Tie Rod End 1MES2027LFrontPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT PITMAN ARM, W/O

4.10 AXLE RATIO
1MES2026RRearPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT STEERING ARM, W/O

4.10 AXLE RATIO
1MES2233LFront Right InnerSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM, W/O 4.10 AXLE RATIO
1MES2234RFront Right OuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM, W/O 4.10 AXLE RATIO

1987Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES362SSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM, W/O 4.10 AXLE RATIO
1987King Pin Repair Kit 2MK6652Upper4WD, 1 TON, W/ BEARING, SEAL & GASKET, KING PIN REPAIR

KIT, W/DANA 60 AXLE

Chevrolet V10 Suburban
Suspension Components

1988-87Ball Joint 2MK8195TFront Lower
2MK8194TFront Upper

1988-87Stabilizer Bar Bushing 1MK6655
1988-87Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7302FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME

Steering Components
1988-87Tie Rod End 1MES2027LFrontPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT PITMAN ARM, W/O

4.10 AXLE RATIO
1MES2026RRearPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT STEERING ARM, W/O

4.10 AXLE RATIO
1MES2233LFront Right InnerSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM, W/O 4.10 AXLE RATIO
1MES2234RFront Right OuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM, W/O 4.10 AXLE RATIO

1988-87Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES362SPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM, W/O 4.10 AXLE RATIO
1988-87King Pin Repair Kit 2MK6652Upper4WD, 1 TON, W/ BEARING, SEAL & GASKET, KING PIN REPAIR

KIT, W/DANA 60 AXLE
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Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion
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Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Chevrolet V20
Suspension Components

1987Ball Joint 2MK8195TFront Lower
2MK8194TFront Upper

1987Stabilizer Bar Bushing 1MK6655Front
1987Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7302FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME

Steering Components
1987Tie Rod End 1MES2027LFrontPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT PITMAN ARM

1MES2026RRearPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT STEERING ARM
1MES2011RFront Right OuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM, W/ 4.10 AXLE RATIO
1MDS893Front Left InnerSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;W/4.10 AXLE RATIO

1987Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES362SPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES2012SSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;W/4.10 AXLE RATIO

1987King Pin Repair Kit 2MK6652Upper4WD, 1 TON, W/ BEARING, SEAL & GASKET, KING PIN REPAIR
KIT, W/DANA 60 AXLE

Chevrolet V20 Suburban
Suspension Components

1988-87Ball Joint 2MK8195TFront Lower
2MK8194TFront Upper

1988-87Stabilizer Bar Bushing 1MK6655Front
1988-87Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7302FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME

Steering Components
1988-87Tie Rod End 1MES2027LFrontPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT PITMAN ARM, W/ 4.10

AXLE RATIO
1MES2026RRearPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT STEERING ARM, W/

4.10 AXLE RATIO
1MDS893Front Right InnerSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;W/4.10 AXLE RATIO
1MES2011RFront Right OuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;W/4.10 AXLE RATIO

1988-87Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES362SPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES2012SSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;W/4.10 AXLE RATIO

1988-87King Pin Repair Kit 2MK6652Upper4WD, 1 TON, W/ BEARING, SEAL & GASKET, KING PIN REPAIR
KIT, W/DANA 60 AXLE

Chevrolet V30
Suspension Components

1988-87Stabilizer Bar Bushing 1MK6655
1988-87Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7302FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME

Steering Components
1988-87Tie Rod End 1MES2027LFrontPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT PITMAN ARM

1MES2026RRearPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT STEERING ARM
1MDS905Front Right InnerSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MES2011RFront Right OuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM

1988-87Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES362SPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES2012SSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM

1988-87King Pin Repair Kit 2MK6652Upper4WD, 1 TON, W/ BEARING, SEAL & GASKET, KING PIN REPAIR
KIT, W/DANA 60 AXLE

Chevrolet Venture
Suspension Components

2004-97Ball Joint 2MK5331Front Lower
2005-97Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5342IMPROVED DESIGN
2004-97Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
2005-97Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner

2MES3453Outer
2005-97Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6472
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Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
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Description
Description
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Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount
2005-97Strut Mount 2MK6521Front Upper

MP902973
2005-97Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1998-97 2MK6436Rear

MP901928
2000-97Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
2000-97Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front

MP63619

Chrysler 300M
Suspension Components

2004-99Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK7211Left Lower
1MK7213Right Lower

2004-99Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7342Front
2002-01Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4

DEGREES
2001-99Lateral Link 1MK7331Front RightADJUSTABLE

Steering Components
2003-99Tie Rod End 1MES3532Front Left Inner

1MES3531Front Right Inner
2002-99 2MES3529Outer
2003-99Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3528S
2002-99Tie Rod Bushing 1MK7349Inner2 PC DESIGN, BUSHING AND LOCK PLATE
1999Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7387

Strut / Shock Mount
2003-02Strut Mount 2MK7254Front UpperSPRING SEAT

MP903901
2002-99 2MK7380Rear

MP903902
2002-99Strut Rod Bushing Kit 2MK86132 PC DESIGN;ARM TO STRUT ROD
2004-99Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595FrontW/ BELLOW

MP63619
2MK90093RearW/ BELLOW

MP63618
2003-99Coil Spring Seat 2MK7337FrontW/ BEARING

Chrysler Cirrus
Suspension Components

2000-95Ball Joint 2MK7218Upper
2000-95Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK7425Left Lower

1MK7427Right Lower
2000-95Control Arm Bushing 2MK7303Front Lower

2MK7290Front Upper
1999-95 2MK7291Rear Upper
2000-99Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7306
1998-95 2MK7306GREASEABLE DESIGN

Steering Components
2000-95Tie Rod End 1MES3358RFront Left Outer

1MES3359RFront Right Outer
1999-95 2MEV323Inner
1995Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6301

Strut / Shock Mount
2000-99Strut Mount 2MK7260Rear

MP902946
2000-95 2MK7412Front Upper

MP901940
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Part Type
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Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Mount (cont'd) 1998-95 2MK7260Rear Upper

MP902946

Chrysler Concorde
Suspension Components

2004-93Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK7211Left Lower
1MK7213Right Lower

1997-93Control Arm Bushing 2MK7212Front LowerARM TO FRAME
2002-98Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7342Front
2002-93 2MK3181Rear
1997-93 2MK7199Rear

2MK7251FrontGREASEABLE;IMPROVED DESIGN
2003-93Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
2001-98Lateral Link 1MK7331Front RightADJUSTABLE

Steering Components
2003-98Tie Rod End 1MES3532Front Left Inner

1MES3531Front Right Inner
2002-98 2MES3529Outer
1997-93 2MES3250Inner

2MES3198RLOuter
2003-98Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3528SOE DESIGN
1997-93 2MES3201S
2003-93Tie Rod Bushing 1MK7349Inner2 PC DESIGN, BUSHING AND LOCK PLATE
1995-93Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK7210
1999-96Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7387

Strut / Shock Mount
2003-02Strut Mount 2MK7254Front UpperSPRING SEAT

MP903901
2003-00 2MK7380Rear

MP903902
1998 2MK7380Rear

MP903902
1997-93Strut Mounting Kit 2MK7200Rear Upper

MP901978
1997-93Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK8613FrontAT CONTROL ARM;IMPROVED DESIGN
1997-93Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT

2MK90460RearKIT
2004-98Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094Front

MP63619
1997-93 2MK6595Front

MP63619
2MK6595Rear

MP63619
2003-98Coil Spring Seat 2MK7337FrontW/ BEARING
1997-93 2MK7336Front

MP903977

Chrysler Conquest
Suspension Components

1989-87Ball Joint 2MK9143Front Lower
2MK7069Front LowerORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS THREADED AND MUST

BE REPLACED, W/ THREADED
2MK772Front UpperSTANDARD TRANSMISSION

1989-87Control Arm Bushing 2MK7097Front Lower
2MK7084Front Upper
1MK7195Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1989-87Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7087Front
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1989-87 2MK90130Front

1MK7092FrontEXC 1 1/8" BAR
1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR

Steering Components
1989-88Tie Rod End 2MES3005RLOuter
1989-87 1MES2197RFront Left Inner

1MES2428RFront Right Inner
2MES355RLInner11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES352ROuter11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401LInnerW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401ROuterW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

1987 2MES3005RLOuterW/ INTERCOOLED TURBO
2MES2194ROuterW/O INTERCOOLED TURBO

1989-87Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2016SW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
1989-87Idler Arm 1MK7086EXC POLICE/TAXI;IMPROVED DESIGN
1989-87Pitman Arm 1MK7101

Strut / Shock Mount
1989-87Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9721Front Upper

MP902961
2MK9694Rear Upper

MP902962
1989-87Strut Rod Bushing Kit 2MK9887FrontTurbo W/ INTERCOOLED TURBO
1989-87Strut Bumper 2MK90460RearKIT
1989-87Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Rear

MP63619
1989-88Coil Spring Seat 2MK7333Front

MP902993
2MK7338Front

MP903980

Chrysler Cordoba
Suspension Components

1983-75Ball Joint 2MK7069Front LowerORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS THREADED AND MUST
BE REPLACED, W/ THREADED

1983-80Control Arm Bushing 2MK7097Front Lower
2MK7084Front Upper
1MK7195Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1983-80Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7087Front
1MK7092FrontEXC 1 1/8" BAR
1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR

1983-75 1MK7304Front
1981-79 1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1981-75 1MK7064FrontBAR TO STRUT

Steering Components
1983-80Tie Rod End 2MES355RLInner11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

2MES352ROuter11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401LInnerW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401ROuterW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

1981-75 2MES401LInner
2MES401ROuter

1983-80Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2016SW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
1983-80Idler Arm 1MK7086EXC POLICE/TAXI;IMPROVED DESIGN
1983-80Pitman Arm 1MK7101
1981-75 1MK7076
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Chrysler Daytona
Suspension Components

1989-84Ball Joint 2MK7069Front LowerORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS THREADED AND MUST
BE REPLACED, W/ THREADED

1989-84Control Arm Bushing 2MK7097Front Lower
2MK7084Front Upper
1MK7195Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1989-84Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7087Front
1MK7092FrontEXC 1 1/8" BAR
1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR

1985-84 1MK7304Front
1993-86Alignment Camber Kit 2MK7151Front LowerEXC. IROC & RT4 CYL 16V, FROM 01/86

Steering Components
1989-84Tie Rod End 2MES355RLInner11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

2MES352ROuter11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401LInnerW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401ROuterW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

1989-84Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2016SW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
1989-84Idler Arm 1MK7086EXC POLICE/TAXI;IMPROVED DESIGN
1989-84Pitman Arm 1MK7101

Strut / Shock Mount
1985-84Strut Mounting Kit 2MK7182Front UpperTO 12/85

MP901907
1993-86Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296FrontW/ BELLOW, EXC. IROC & RT4 CYL 16V, FROM 01/86

MP63620
1988-84 2MK6596FrontW/ BELLOW

MP63619
1993-86Coil Spring Seat 2MK7377Front UpperW/ SPACER, EXC. IROC & RT4 CYL 16V, FROM 01/86

MP904916
1989-88 2MK7333Front

MP902993
2MK7338Front

MP903980

Chrysler Dynasty
Suspension Components

1993-88Ball Joint 2MK7185Front Lower
1993-88Alignment Camber Kit 2MK7151Front Lower

Steering Components
1993-90Tie Rod End 2MES3062RLOuter
1993-88 2MEV128Inner
1989-88 2MES3008RLOuter
1993-88Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8441W/ POWER STEERING
1993-88Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7112

Strut / Shock Mount
1993-89Strut Mount 2MK7175Front Upper

MP901908
1993-88Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296FrontW/ BELLOW

MP63620
1993-88Coil Spring Seat 2MK7338Front Lower

MP903980
2MK7333Front Upper

MP902993
2MK7377Front UpperW/ SPACER

MP904916
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Chrysler E Class
Suspension Components

1984Ball Joint 2MK7147Front Lower
1984-83 2MK7069Front LowerORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS THREADED AND MUST

BE REPLACED, W/ THREADED
1983 2MK7115Front Lower

2MK7147Front Lower4 DOOR SEDAN
1984-83Control Arm Bushing 2MK7097Front Lower

2MK7099Front Lower
2MK7084Front Upper
1MK7195Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1984Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7222FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7219FrontW/ 1 1/16" OR 1 3/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7220FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7223FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7224FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7144FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7139FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7138FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7221FrontW/ 3/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7137FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1984-83 2MK7087Front
1MK7304Front
1MK7092FrontEXC 1 1/8" BAR
1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK7143FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7142FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO ARM

1984-83Alignment Camber Kit 1MK7151FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1984-83Tie Rod End 2MES3008RLOuter

2MES355RLInner11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES352ROuter11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401LInnerW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401ROuterW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MEV116InnerW/ POWER STEERING, W/ SAGINAW GEAR;PRESS FIT
2MEV115InnerW/ POWER STEERING, W/ TRW GEAR;THREADED

1984-83Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2016SW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
1984-83Idler Arm 1MK7086EXC POLICE/TAXI;IMPROVED DESIGN
1984-83Pitman Arm 1MK7101
1984-83Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8441EXC NEW YORKER;W/ TRW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING

#25-1,25-6
1MK6297W/ POWER STEERING, W/ SAGINAW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING

#7841002
1MK6298W/ POWER STEERING, W/ SAGINAW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING

#7841002
1984-83Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7113

Strut / Shock Mount
1984Strut Mounting Kit 2MK7182Front Upper

MP901907
1983 2MK7150Front Upper

MP901906
1984Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7145FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1984Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1983 2MK90460FrontKIT
1984Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1983 2MK6595Front
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Bumper Kit (cont'd) 1983 MP63619

Chrysler Executive Limousine
Suspension Components

1985Ball Joint 2MK7069Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, THREADED, ORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH
FLATS, IT'S THREADED AND MUST BE REPLACED

1985Control Arm Bushing 2MK7097Front Lower
2MK7084Front Upper
1MK7195Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1985Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7087Front
1MK7304Front
1MK7092FrontEXC 1 1/8" BAR
1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR

1985Alignment Camber Kit 2MK7151Front Lower

Steering Components
1985Tie Rod End 2MES355RLInner11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

2MES352ROuter11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401LInnerW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401ROuterW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

1985Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2016SW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
1985Idler Arm 1MK7086IMPROVED DESIGN
1985Pitman Arm 1MK7101

Strut / Shock Mount
1985Strut Mounting Kit 2MK7182Front Upper

MP901907
1985Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596FrontW/ BELLOW

MP63619

Chrysler Executive Sedan
Suspension Components

1984-83Ball Joint 2MK7069Front LowerORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT'S THREADED AND MUST
BE REPLACED

1984-83Control Arm Bushing 2MK7097Front Lower
2MK7084Front Upper
1MK7195Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1984-83Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7087Front
1MK7304Front
1MK7092FrontEXC 1 1/8" BAR
1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR

1984Alignment Camber Kit 2MK7151Front Lower

Steering Components
1984-83Tie Rod End 2MES355RLInner11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

2MES352ROuter11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401LInnerW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401ROuterW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

1984-83Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2016SW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
1984-83Idler Arm 1MK7086EXC POLICE/TAXI;IMPROVED DESIGN
1984-83Pitman Arm 1MK7101

Strut / Shock Mount
1984Strut Mounting Kit 2MK7182Front Upper

MP901907
1984Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front

MP63619
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Chrysler Fifth Avenue
Suspension Components

1989-83Ball Joint 2MK7069Front LowerORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS THREADED AND MUST
BE REPLACED, W/ THREADED

1989-83Control Arm Bushing 2MK7097
2MK7084Front Upper
1MK7195Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1989-83Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7087Front
1MK7092FrontEXC 1 1/8" BAR
1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR

1985-83 1MK7304Front
1987-84Alignment Camber Kit 2MK7151Front Lower

Steering Components
1989-83Tie Rod End 2MES355RLInner11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

2MES352ROuter11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401LInnerW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401ROuterW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

1989-83Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2016SW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
1989-83Idler Arm 1MK7086EXC POLICE/TAXI;IMPROVED DESIGN
1989-83Pitman Arm 1MK7101

Strut / Shock Mount
1985-84Strut Mounting Kit 2MK7182Front Upper

MP901907
1987-84Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596FrontW/ BELLOW

MP63619
1989-88Coil Spring Seat 2MK7338Front Lower

MP903980
2MK7333Front Upper

MP902993

Chrysler Imperial
Suspension Components

1993-91Ball Joint 2MK7185Front Lower
1990 2MK7157Front Lower
1983-81 2MK7069Front LowerORGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS THREADED AND MUST

BE REPLACED, W/ THREADED
1993-90Control Arm Bushing 2MK7294Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1983-81 2MK7097Front Lower

2MK7084Front Upper
1MK7195Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, PROVIDES ADDITIONAL HANDLING

BENEFITS
1993-91Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7272FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO ARM

1MK7273FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7270FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM

1993-90 1MK7222FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7223FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7139FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME

1990 1MK7219FrontW/ 1 1/16" OR 1 3/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7220FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7224FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7144FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7143FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7138FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7142FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7137FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1983-81 2MK7087Front
1MK7304Front
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1983-81 1MK7092FrontEXC 1 1/8" BAR

1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1981 1MK7064FrontBAR TO STRUT

1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1973-68 1MK7064FrontBAR TO STRUT
1993-90Alignment Camber Kit 1MK7151Front LowerEXC. AIR RIDE SUSP.

Steering Components
1993-90Tie Rod End 2MEV128Inner

2MES3062RLOuter
1983-81 2MES355RLInner11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

2MES352ROuter11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401LInnerW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401ROuterW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

1983-81Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2016SW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
1983-81Idler Arm 1MK7086EXC POLICE/TAXI;IMPROVED DESIGN
1983-81Pitman Arm 1MK7101
1981 1MK7076
1993-90Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8441
1993-90Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7112

Strut / Shock Mount
1993-90Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296FrontW/ BELLOW, EXC. AIR RIDE SUSP.

MP63620
1993-90Coil Spring Seat 2MK7338Front LowerEXC. AIR RIDE SUSP.

MP903980
2MK7333Front UpperEXC. AIR RIDE SUSP.

MP902993
2MK7377Front UpperW/ SPACER, EXC. AIR RIDE SUSP.

MP904916

Chrysler Intrepid
Suspension Components

2004-93Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK7211Left Lower
1MK7213Right Lower

2003-93Control Arm Bushing 2MK7212FrontTO FRAME
2003-93Stabilizer Bar Bushing 1MK7368FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR, W/O SPORT FIRM

1MK7367FrontW/ 1" BAR, W/ SPORT FIRM
2003-98Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7342Front
1997-93 1MK3181Rear

2MK7199Rear
2MK7251FrontGREASEABLE;IMPROVED DESIGN

2003-93Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928Front Lower
2001-98Lateral Link 1MK7331Front LeftADJUSTABLE

Steering Components
2003-98Tie Rod End 1MES3532Front Left Inner

1MES3531Front Right Inner
2MES3529Outer

1997-93 2MES3250Inner
2MES3198RLOuter

2003-98Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3528SOE DESIGN
1997-93 2MES3201S
2003-93Tie Rod Bushing 1MK7349Inner
1995-93Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK7210
1999-96Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7387W/O VARIABLE ASSIT

Strut / Shock Mount
2003-98Strut Mount 2MK7254Front Upper
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Mount (cont'd) 2003-98 MP903901

2MK7380Rear Upper
MP903902

1997-93 2MK7202Front Upper
MP901980

1997-93Strut Mounting Kit 2MK7200Rear Upper
MP901978

2003-93Strut Rod Bushing Kit 2MK8613FrontTO CONTROL ARM
2MK8516FrontTO FRAME

2003-98Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90093RearW/ BELLOW
MP63618

2003-93 2MK6595FrontW/ BELLOW
MP63619

2003-98Coil Spring Seat 2MK7337Front
1997-93 2MK7336Front

MP903977

Chrysler Laser
Suspension Components

1986-84Ball Joint 2MK7147Front Lower
2MK7069Front LowerORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS THREADED AND MUST

BE REPLACED, W/ THREADED
2MK772Front UpperSTANDARD TRANSMISSION

1986-84Control Arm Bushing 2MK7097Front Lower
2MK7099Front Lower
2MK7084Front Upper
1MK7195Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1986-84Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7087Front
1MK7092FrontEXC 1 1/8" BAR
1MK7222FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7219FrontW/ 1 1/16" OR 1 3/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK7220FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7223FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7224FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK80096FrontW/ 1 7/32" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7144FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7139FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7143FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7138FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7142FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7137FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1985-84 1MK7304Front
1986-84Alignment Camber Kit 2MK7151Front

Steering Components
1986Tie Rod End 2MEV128InnerW/ POWER STEERING, THREADED
1986-84 2MES3008RLOuter

2MES355RLInner11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES352ROuter11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401LInnerW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401ROuterW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MEV116InnerW/ POWER STEERING, W/ PRESS FIT

1986-84Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2016SW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
1986-84Idler Arm 1MK7086IMPROVED DESIGN
1986-84Pitman Arm 1MK7101
1986-84Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK6298Left
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit (cont'd) 1986-84 1MK6297Right

1986-84Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7113

Strut / Shock Mount
1986-84Strut Mounting Kit 2MK7182Front Upper

MP901907
1986-84Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7145FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1986-84Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1986-84Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1986Coil Spring Seat 2MK7333FrontFROM 01/02/86

MP902993
2MK7338FrontFROM 01/02/86

MP903980
2MK7377FrontW/ SPACER

MP904916

Chrysler LeBaron
Suspension Components

1995-91Ball Joint 2MK7185Front Lower
1990-84 2MK7147Front Lower
1989-82 2MK772Front UpperSTANDARD TRANSMISSION
1989-77 2MK7069Front LowerORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS THREADED AND MUST

BE REPLACED, W/ THREADED
1983-82 2MK7115Front Lower
1995-91Control Arm Bushing 2MK7294Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1989-77 2MK7097Front Lower

2MK7084Front Upper
1MK7195Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1988-82 2MK7099Front Lower
1995-91Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7272FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO ARM

1MK7273FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7270FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM

1995-84 1MK7222FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7223FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7224FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7139FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7138FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7221FrontW/ 3/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7137FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1990-84 1MK7219FrontW/ 1 1/16" OR 1 3/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7220FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7144FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM

1990-82 1MK7143FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7142FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO ARM

1989-77 2MK7087Front
1MK7092FrontEXC 1 1/8" BAR
1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR

1985-77 1MK7304Front
1981-79 1MK7064FrontBAR TO STRUT
1995-84Alignment Camber Kit 2MK7151Front

Steering Components
1995-90Tie Rod End 2MEV128Inner
1995-82 2MES3008RLOuter
1989 2MEV128InnerW/ POWER STEERING, W/ TRW GEAR
1989-77 2MES355RLInner11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

2MES352ROuter11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1989-77 2MES401LInnerW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

2MES401ROuterW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
1988-86 2MEV128InnerW/ POWER STEERING, THREADED
1988-82 2MEV116InnerW/ POWER STEERING, W/ PRESS FIT
1986-84 2MEV126InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING
1985-82 2MEV115InnerW/ POWER STEERING, THREADED
1983-82 2MEV123InnerEXTERNALLY THREADED RACK, W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MEV126InnerGEAR MARKED #231 OR INTERNALLY;THREADED RACK, W/
MANUAL STEERING

1989-77Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2016SW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
1989-77Idler Arm 1MK7086IMPROVED DESIGN
1989-78Pitman Arm 1MK7101
1981-79 1MK7076
1994-82Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8441W/ POWER STEERING, W/ TRW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING

#25-1,25-6
1986-84 1MK6300LeftW/ MANUAL STEERING
1986-82 1MK6298LeftW/ POWER STEERING, W/ SAGINAW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING

#7841002
1MK6297RightW/ POWER STEERING, W/ SAGINAW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING

#7841002
1995Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7113
1994-90 1MK71134 DOOR SEDAN
1994-89 1MK71122 DOOR CONVERTIBLE
1993-89 1MK71122 DOOR COUPE
1989 1MK71134 DOOR SEDAN, GTS

1MK7113GTS, 5 DOOR SEDAN
1988-82 1MK7113W/ POWER STEERING
1986-82 1MK7110W/ MANUAL STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1986-84Strut Mounting Kit 2MK7182Front Upper

MP901907
1983 2MK7150Front Upper

MP901906
1988-84Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7145FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1988-84Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1983-82 2MK90460FrontKIT
1995-89Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
1988-84 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1983-82 2MK6595Front

MP63619
1995-86Coil Spring Seat 2MK7333Front

MP902993
2MK7338Front

MP903980
2MK7377FrontW/ SPACER

MP904916

Chrysler LHS
Suspension Components

2001-99Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK7211Left Lower
1MK7213Right Lower

1997-94 1MK7211Left Lower
1MK7213Right Lower

1997-94Control Arm Bushing 2MK7212Front LowerARM TO FRAME
2001-99Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7342Front
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1997-94 1MK3181Rear

2MK7199Rear
2MK7251FrontGREASEABLE;IMPROVED DESIGN

2001-99Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER
ADJUSTMENT

1997-94 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER
ADJUSTMENT

2001-99Lateral Link 1MK7331Front RightADJUSTABLE

Steering Components
2001-99Tie Rod End 1MES3532Front Left Inner

1MES3531Front Right Inner
2MES3529Outer

1997-94 2MES3250Inner
2MES3198RLOuter

2001-99Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3528SOE DESIGN
1997-94 2MES3201S
2001-99Tie Rod Bushing 1MK7349Inner2 PC DESIGN, BUSHING AND LOCK PLATE
1997-94 1MK7349Inner2 PC DESIGN, BUSHING AND LOCK PLATE

2MEV119InnerBUSHING ONLY
1995-94Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK7210
1999Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7387LeftW/O VARIABLE ASSIST
1997-96 1MK7387LeftW/O VARIABLE ASSIST

Strut / Shock Mount
2001-99Strut Mount 2MK7254Front Upper

MP903901
2MK7380Rear

MP903902
1997-94Strut Mounting Kit 2MK7200Rear Upper

MP901978
1997-94Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK8613FrontAT CONTROL ARM;IMPROVED DESIGN
1997-94Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT

2MK90460RearKIT
2001-99Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90093RearW/ BELLOW

MP63618
1997-94 2MK6595Front

MP63619
2MK6595Rear

MP63619
2001-99Coil Spring Seat 2MK7337Front
1997-94 2MK7336Front

MP903977

Chrysler New Yorker
Suspension Components

1993-91Ball Joint 2MK7185Front Lower
1990-88 2MK7157Front Lower
1989-79 2MK7069Front LowerORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS THREADED AND MUST

BE REPLACED, W/ THREADED
1988 2MK7147Front LowerTurbo
1987-84 2MK7147Front Lower
1983 2MK7115Front Lower
1996-94Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK7211Left Lower

1MK7213Right Lower
1996-94Control Arm Bushing 2MK7212Front LowerARM TO FRAME
1993-90 2MK7294Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1989-82 2MK7097Front Lower

2MK7084Front Upper
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Control Arm Bushing (cont'd) 1989-82 1MK7195Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1988 2MK7099Front LowerTurbo
1987-83 2MK7099Front Lower
1996Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK65312 PC BUSHING AND LOCK PLATE;IMPROVED DESIGN
1996-94 1MK3181Rear

2MK7199Rear
2MK7251FrontGREASEABLE;IMPROVED DESIGN

1993-91 1MK7272FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7273FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7270FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM

1993-84 1MK7222FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7223FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7224FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7139FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7138FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7137FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1990-84 1MK7219FrontW/ 1 1/16" OR 1 3/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7220FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7144FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7221FrontW/ 3/4" BAR;TO FRAME

1990-83 1MK7143FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7142FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO ARM

1989-82 2MK7087Front
1MK7092FrontEXC 1 1/8" BAR
1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR

1985-82 1MK7304Front
1981-79 1MK7064FrontBAR TO STRUT

1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1973-68 1MK7064FrontBAR TO STRUT
1996-94Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT
1993-83 1MK7151FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1996-94Tie Rod End 2MES3198RLOuter
1993-90 2MES3062RLOuter
1993-88 2MEV128Inner
1989-83 2MES3008RLOuter
1989-82 2MES355RLInner11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

2MES352ROuter11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
1989-79 2MES401LInnerW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

2MES401ROuterW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
1987-86 2MEV128InnerW/ POWER STEERING, W/ TRW GEAR;THREADED
1986-83 2MEV116InnerW/ POWER STEERING, W/ SAGINAW GEAR;PRESS FIT
1985-83 2MEV115InnerW/ POWER STEERING, W/ TRW GEAR;THREADED
1996-94Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3201S
1989-82 2MES2016SW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
1996-94Tie Rod Bushing 1MK7349Inner2 PC DESIGN, BUSHING AND LOCK PLATE

2MEV119InnerBUSHING ONLY
1989-82Idler Arm 1MK7086EXC POLICE/TAXI;IMPROVED DESIGN
1989-82Pitman Arm 1MK7101
1981-79 1MK7076
1995-94Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK7210
1993-90 2MK8441W/ POWER STEERING, W/ TRW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING

#25-1,25-6,25-8
1989-83 1MK6298LeftW/ POWER STEERING, W/ SAGINAW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING

#7841002
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit (cont'd) 1989-83 1MK6297RightW/ POWER STEERING, W/ SAGINAW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING

#7841002
1996Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7387
1993-88 1MK7112
1988 1MK7113Turbo
1987-83 1MK7113

Strut / Shock Mount
1996-94Strut Mounting Kit 2MK7200Rear Upper

MP901978
1986-84 2MK7182Front UpperTO 01/01/86

MP901907
1983 2MK7150Front Upper

MP901906
1996-94Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK8613FrontAT CONTROL ARM;IMPROVED DESIGN
1988 1MK7145FrontTurbo
1987-84 1MK7145FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1996-94Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT

2MK90460RearKIT
1996-94Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
2MK6595Rear

MP63619
2MK90094FrontW/ BELLOW

MP63619
1993-90 2MK7296FrontEXC AIR SUSP, W/ BELLOW

MP63620
1988 2MK6596FrontTurbo

MP63619
1987-84 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1983 2MK6595Front

MP63619
1996-94Coil Spring Seat 2MK7336Front Upper

MP903977
1993-90 2MK7333Front Upper

MP902993
1993-88 2MK7338Front Lower

MP903980
1993-86 2MK7377FrontW/ SPACER

MP904916

Chrysler Newport
Suspension Components

1981-79Ball Joint 2MK7069Front LowerORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS THREADED AND MUST
BE REPLACED, W/ THREADED

1981-79Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7304FrontBAR TO FRAME
1MK7064FrontBAR TO STRUT
1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1973-68 1MK7064FrontBAR TO STRUT

Steering Components
1981-79Tie Rod End 2MES401LInner

2MES401ROuter
1981-79Pitman Arm 1MK7076

Chrysler PT Cruiser
Suspension Components

2005-01Ball Joint 2MK7147Front Lower
2002-01Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7348
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
2001Alignment Camber Kit 1MK7256FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
2005-01Tie Rod End 2MES3173RLOuter

Strut / Shock Mount
2005Strut Mount 2MK7375FrontW/ SPRING SEAT W/BEARING AND ISOLATOR

MP903926
2002-01 2MK7375FrontW/ SPRING SEAT W/BEARING AND ISOLATOR

MP903926
2005Coil Spring Seat 2MK7381Front Upper

MP901940
2003-01 2MK7381Front Upper

MP901940

Chrysler Sebring
Suspension Components

2002-01Ball Joint 2MK7346Front Upper2 DOOR COUPE
2000-96 2MK7218Front Upper2 DOOR CONVERTIBLE
2000-95 2MK90264Front Upper2 DOOR COUPE
2003-95Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK7425Left Lower

1MK7427Right Lower
2000-95 1MK90266Left LowerCOUPE

1MK90265Right LowerCOUPE
1MS9879Left LowerCOUPE, ARC TYPE ARM
1MS9878Right LowerCOUPE, ARC TYPE ARM

2003-01Control Arm Bushing 2MK7303Front Lower4 DOOR SEDAN
2MK7290Front Upper4 DOOR SEDAN

2000-96 2MK7290Front Upper2 DOOR CONVERTIBLE
1998-96 2MK7303Front Lower2 DOOR CONVERTIBLE

2MK7291Rear Upper2 DOOR CONVERTIBLE
2003-01Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK73062 DOOR COUPE, GREASEABLE DESIGN

2MK73064 DOOR SEDAN, GREASEABLE DESIGN
2003-96 2MK7306GREASEABLE DESIGN, 2 DOOR CONVERTIBLE
2001Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4

DEGREES, 2 DOOR COUPE
2000 1MK928Rear2 DOOR COUPE, PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER

CHANGE

Steering Components
2005-02Tie Rod End 2MES2347RLOuter2 DOOR COUPE
2002-01 1MES3358RFront Left Outer4 DOOR SEDAN

1MES3359RFront Right Outer4 DOOR SEDAN
2000-96 2MES2347RLOuter2 DOOR COUPE
1999-96 1MES3358RFront Left Outer2 DOOR CONVERTIBLE

1MES3359RFront Right Outer2 DOOR CONVERTIBLE
2MEV323Inner2 DOOR CONVERTIBLE
2MEV350Inner2 DOOR COUPE

1995 2MEV350Inner
2MES2347RLOuter

2000-95Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9358

Strut / Shock Mount
2005Strut Mount 2MK7413Rear2 DOOR CONVERTIBLE

MP901940
2MK7413Rear4 DOOR SEDAN

MP901940
2005-01 2MK7281Rear UpperEXC COUPE

MP901940
2000-99 2MK7281Rear UpperCONVERTABLE, JX SUBMODEL
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Mount (cont'd) 2000-99 MP901940

2000-96 2MK7412Front Upper2 DOOR CONVERTIBLE
MP901940

2MK7281Front UpperCONVERTABLE, JX SUBMODEL
MP901940

1998-97 2MK7260Rear Upper2 DOOR CONVERTIBLE
MP902946

1996 1MK7260Rear2 DOOR CONVERTIBLE
MP902946

2000-95Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595FrontW/ BELLOW
MP63619

2MK6595RearW/ BELLOW
MP63619

Chrysler TC Maserati
Suspension Components

1991Ball Joint 2MK7185Front Lower
1990-89 2MK7147Front Lower
1989 2MK7069Front LowerORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS THREADED AND MUST

BE REPLACED, W/ THREADED
2MK772Front UpperSTANDARD TRANSMISSION

1989Control Arm Bushing 2MK7097Front Lower
2MK7099Front Lower
2MK7084Front Upper
1MK7195Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1991-89Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7222FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7219FrontW/ 1 1/16" OR 1 3/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7220FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7223FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7224FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME

1989 2MK7087Front
1MK7092FrontEXC 1 1/8" BAR
1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR

1991-90Alignment Camber Kit 2MK7151FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1991-89Tie Rod End 2MEV128Inner

2MES3008RLOuter
1989 2MES355RLInner11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

2MES352ROuter11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401LInnerW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401ROuterW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

1989Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2016SW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
1989Idler Arm 1MK7086EXC POLICE/TAXI;IMPROVED DESIGN
1989Pitman Arm 1MK7101
1991-89Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8441
1991-89Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7113

Strut / Shock Mount
1989Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7145FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1991-89Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1991-89Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1991-89Coil Spring Seat 2MK7333Front

MP902993
2MK7338Front

MP903980
2MK7377FrontW/ SPACER

MP904916
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Chrysler Town & Country
Suspension Components

2000-96Ball Joint 2MK7257Front Lower
1995-93 2MK7185Front Lower
1992 2MK7185Front Lower3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1991 2MK7185Front Lower
1990 2MK7147Front Lower
1988-87 2MK772Front UpperSTANDARD TRANSMISSION
1988-79 2MK7069Front LowerORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS THREADED AND MUST

BE REPLACED, W/ THREADED
1984-82 2MK772Front UpperSTANDARD TRANSMISSION
1999-96Control Arm Bushing 2MK7286Front Lower
1995-91 2MK7294Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1990 2MK7099Front Lower
1988-82 2MK7097Front Lower

2MK7084Front Upper
1MK7195Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

2005-04Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7258
2003 2MK7301Rear
2003-96 2MK7258Front
2000-99 2MK7301Rear
1998-96 2MK7301Rear4 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1996-92 2MK7301Rear3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1995-93 1MK7268FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1995-91 1MK7272FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO ARM, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

1MK7266FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1MK7273FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

1991 2MK7301Rear
1MK7268FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

1990 1MK7222FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1MK7219FrontW/ 1 1/16" OR 1 3/16" BAR;TO ARM, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER

VAN
1MK7220FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1MK7223FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1MK7224FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1MK7144FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1MK7139FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1MK7143FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO ARM, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1MK7138FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO FRAME, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1MK7142FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO ARM, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1MK7137FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO FRAME, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

1988-82 2MK7087Front
1MK7092FrontEXC 1 1/8" BAR
1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR

1985-82 1MK7304Front
1981-79 1MK7064FrontBAR TO STRUT

1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1973-68 1MK7064FrontBAR TO STRUT
2002-01Alignment Camber Kit 2MK7256FrontCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4

DEGREES, 4 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
2000-96 2MK7256Front

1MK7256FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1995-90 2MK7151FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1999-96Trailing Arm 1MDS14234 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN, REAR
1996 1MDS1423Rear3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components
2004-01Tie Rod End 2MES3537Outer
2003-01 2MEV405Inner
2000-96 2MEV362Inner

2MES3401RLOuter
1995-93 2MEV128Inner

2MES3008RLOuter
1992 2MEV128Inner3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

2MES3008RLOuter3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1991-90 2MEV128Inner

2MES3008RLOuter
1988-82 2MES355RLInner11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

2MES352ROuter11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401LInnerW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401ROuterW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

1981-79 2MES401LInner
2MES401ROuter

1988-82Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2016SW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
1988-82Idler Arm 1MK7086IMPROVED DESIGN
1988-82Pitman Arm 1MK7101
1981-79 1MK7076
2000-96Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8441
1995-92 2MK84413 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1991-90 2MK8441
1994-92Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK71133 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1991-90 1MK7113

Strut / Shock Mount
2005-01Strut Mount 2MK7374Front UpperW/ BEARING, 4 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

MP903925
2000-99Strut Mounting Kit 2MK7259Front Upper

MP902945
1998-96 2MK7259Front Upper4 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

MP902945
1996-95 2MK7259Front Upper3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

MP902945
1990Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7145FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
2000-93Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
1992 2MK7296Front3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

MP63620
1991-90 2MK7296Front

MP63620
2000-96Coil Spring Seat 2MK7334Front

MP903975
1995-92 2MK7377FrontW/ SPACER, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

MP904916
1995-90 2MK7333Front

MP902993
2MK7338Front

MP903980
1990 2MK7377FrontW/ SPACER, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

MP904916
1988 2MK7333Front

MP902993
2MK7338Front

MP903980
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Chrysler Voyager
Suspension Components

2003-01Ball Joint 1MK7399Left Lower
1MK7399Right Lower

2000 2MK7257Front Lower
2000Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7258Front

2MK7301Rear
2002-01Alignment Camber Kit 2MK7256FrontCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4

DEGREES
2003-01Stabilizer Bar Assembly 2MK7406FrontW/ 26 OR 26.5MM BAR
2000 1MK7350Front

Steering Components
2003Tie Rod End 2MEV405Inner
2003-01 2MES3537Outer
2000 2MES3401RLOuter

Strut / Shock Mount
2000Strut Mounting Kit 2MK7259Front Upper

MP902945
2000Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Daihatsu Charade
Suspension Components

1992-88Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
2MK9757RearALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Strut / Shock Mount
1992-88Shock Mount 2MK9773Rear Upper

MP903939

Dodge 2000 GTX
Suspension Components

1989Ball Joint 2MK9617Front Lower

Steering Components
1989Tie Rod End 2MEV236Inner

2MES2347RLOuter
1989Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9358

Strut / Shock Mount
1989Strut Mount 2MK7226Rear Upper

MP902923
1989Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595FrontW/ BELLOW, EXC. 4WD

MP63619

Dodge 400
Suspension Components

1983-82Ball Joint 2MK7115Front Lower
1983-82Control Arm Bushing 2MK7099Front Lower
1983-82Alignment Camber Kit 1MK7151FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1983-82Tie Rod End 2MES3008RLOuter

2MEV123InnerW/ EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK, W/ MANUAL STEERING
2MEV116InnerW/ POWER STEERING, W/ SAGINAW GEAR;PRESS FIT
2MEV115InnerW/ POWER STEERING, W/ TRW GEAR;THREADED

1983Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK6297W/ POWER STEERING, W/ SAGINAW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING
#7841002

1MK6298W/ POWER STEERING, W/ SAGINAW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING
#7841002
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Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit (cont'd) 1983-82 2MK8441W/ POWER STEERING, W/ TRW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING

#25-1,25-6
1982 1MK6297W/ POWER STEERING;W/SAGINAW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING

#7841002;
1MK6298W/ POWER STEERING;W/SAGINAW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING

#7841002;
1983-82Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7110W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK7113W/ POWER STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1983Strut Mounting Kit 2MK7150Front Upper

MP901906
1983Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
1982 2MK6595Front

MP63619

Dodge 600
Suspension Components

1988-84Ball Joint 2MK7147Front Lower
1983 2MK7115Front Lower
1988-83Control Arm Bushing 2MK7099Front Lower
1988-83Alignment Camber Kit 2MK7151FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1988-87Tie Rod End 2MES3008RLOuterW/ POWER STEERING, W/ TRW GEAR
1988-86 2MEV128InnerW/ POWER STEERING, W/ TRW GEAR;THREADED
1986-83 2MES3008RLOuter

2MEV116InnerW/ POWER STEERING, W/ SAGINAW GEAR;PRESS FIT
1985-83 2MEV115InnerW/ POWER STEERING, W/ TRW GEAR;THREADED
1988-83Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8441W/ POWER STEERING, W/ TRW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING

#25-1,25-6
1986-83 1MK6297W/ POWER STEERING, W/ SAGINAW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING

#7841002
1MK6298W/ POWER STEERING, W/ SAGINAW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING

#7841002
1988-83Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7113W/ POWER STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1986-84Strut Mounting Kit 2MK7182Front Upper

MP901907
1983 2MK7150Front Upper

MP901906
1988-84Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7145FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1988-84Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1983 2MK7296Front

MP63620
1988-86Coil Spring Seat 2MK7333Front

MP902993
2MK7338Front

MP903980
2MK7377FrontW/ SPACER

MP904916

Dodge Aries
Suspension Components

1989-84Ball Joint 2MK7147Front Lower
1983-81 2MK7115Front Lower
1981 2MK7069Front LowerORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS THREADED AND MUST

BE REPLACED, W/ THREADED
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 1981 2MK772Front UpperSTANDARD TRANSMISSION

1988-81Control Arm Bushing 2MK7099Front Lower
1989Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7139FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME

1MK7143FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7138FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO FRAME

1989-87 1MK7142FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO ARM
1989-84 1MK7222FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME

1MK7219FrontW/ 1 1/16" OR 1 3/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7220FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7223FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7224FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7144FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7221FrontW/ 3/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7137FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1988-84 1MK7139FrontW/ 1" BAR TO FRAME OR 600;W/1 1/16" BAR TO FRAME
1MK7143FrontW/ 15/16" BAR TO ARM OR 600;W/1" BAR TO ARM
1MK7138FrontW/ 15/16" BAR TO FRAME OR 600;W/1" BAR TO FRAME

1986-84 1MK7142FrontW/ 7/8" BAR TO ARM OR 600;W/15/16" BAR TO ARM
1983 1MK7143FrontW/ 15/16" BAR TO ARM OR 400,600;W/1" BAR TO ARM

1MK7142FrontW/ 7/8" BAR TO ARM OR 400,600 W/7/8" OR 15/16" BAR TO
ARM

1982 1MK7143FrontW/ 15/16" BAR TO ARM OR 400;W/1" BAR TO ARM
1MK7142FrontW/ 7/8" BAR TO ARM OR 400 W/7/8" OR 15/16" BAR TO ARM

1981 1MK7064FrontBAR TO STRUT
1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1989-81Alignment Camber Kit 2MK7151FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1989-87Tie Rod End 2MEV126InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING

2MES3008RLOuterW/ MANUAL STEERING
2MES3008RLOuterW/ POWER STEERING, W/ TRW GEAR

1989-86 2MEV128InnerW/ POWER STEERING, W/ TRW GEAR;THREADED
1986-81 2MES3008RLOuter

2MEV126InnerW/ INTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR GEAR MARKED #231,
W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MEV116InnerW/ POWER STEERING, W/ SAGINAW GEAR;PRESS FIT
1985-81 2MEV115InnerW/ POWER STEERING, W/ TRW GEAR;THREADED
1983-81 2MEV123InnerW/ EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1981 2MES401LInner

2MES401ROuter
1981Pitman Arm 1MK7076
1989-84Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK6300LeftW/ MANUAL STEERING
1989-81 2MK8441W/ POWER STEERING, W/ TRW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING

#25-1,25-6
1986-83 1MK6298LeftW/ POWER STEERING, W/ SAGINAW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING

#7841002
1MK6297RightW/ POWER STEERING, W/ SAGINAW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING

#7841002
1989-81Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7110W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK7113W/ POWER STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1986-84Strut Mounting Kit 2MK7182Front Upper

MP901907
1983 2MK7150Front Upper

MP901906
1988-84Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7145FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1989-84Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Bumper (cont'd) 1982-81 2MK90460FrontKIT

1989-84Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front
MP63619

1983 2MK7296Front
MP63620

1982-81 2MK6595Front
MP63619

1989-86Coil Spring Seat 2MK7333Front
MP902993

2MK7338Front
MP903980

2MK7377FrontW/ SPACER
MP904916

Dodge Aspen
Suspension Components

1980-76Ball Joint 2MK7069Front LowerORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS THREADED AND MUST
BE REPLACED, W/ THREADED

2MK772Front UpperSTANDARD TRANSMISSION
1980-76Control Arm Bushing 2MK7097Front Lower

2MK7084Front Upper
1MK7195Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1980Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7092FrontEXC 1 1/8" BAR
1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1980-78 1MK7064FrontBAR TO STRUT
1980-76 2MK7087Front

1MK7304Front
1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR

1976 1MK7092FrontEXC 1 1/8" BAR

Steering Components
1980-78Tie Rod End 2MES401LInner

2MES401ROuter
1980-76 2MES355RLInner11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

2MES352ROuter11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401LInnerW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401ROuterW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

1980-76Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2016SW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
1980-76Idler Arm 1MK7086EXC POLICE/TAXI;IMPROVED DESIGN
1980-79Pitman Arm 1MK7076
1980-76 1MK7100W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK7101W/ POWER STEERING

Dodge Avenger
Suspension Components

2000-95Ball Joint 2MK90264Front Upper
2000-95Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK90266Left Lower

1MK90265Right Lower
1MS9879Left LowerARC TYPE ARM
1MS9878Right LowerARC TYPE ARM

Steering Components
2000Tie Rod End 2MES2347RLOuter2 DOOR COUPE
1999-95 2MEV350Inner

2MES2347RLOuter
2000-95Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9358

Strut / Shock Mount
2000-95Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595FrontW/ BELLOW
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Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Bumper Kit (cont'd) 2000-95 MP63619

2MK6595RearW/ BELLOW
MP63619

Dodge B1500
Suspension Components

1998-95Ball Joint 2MK7025Front LowerW/ 3300LB AXLE
2MK778Front UpperW/ 3300LB AXLE

1998-95Control Arm Bushing 2MK7117Front Lower
2MK7118Front Upper

1998Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7298Front
2MK3172FrontW/ 28MM BAR

1997 2MK8097
1996-95 1MK6630HEAVY DUTY DESIGN

1MK8097STD DESIGN

Steering Components
1998-95Tie Rod End 2MES2121LInnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

2MES2120ROuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1998-95Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MDS1038S
1998-95Idler Arm 2MK7106IMPROVED DESIGN
1998-95Drag Link 1MDS1414

Strut / Shock Mount
1998-95Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7090FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Dodge B2500
Suspension Components

1998-95Ball Joint 2MK7025Front LowerW/ 3300LB AXLE
2MK778Front UpperW/ 3300LB AXLE

1998-95Control Arm Bushing 2MK7117Front Lower
2MK7118Front Upper

1998Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7298Front
2MK3172FrontW/ 28MM BAR

1997 2MK8097
1996-95 1MK6630HEAVY DUTY DESIGN

1MK8097STD DESIGN

Steering Components
1998-95Tie Rod End 2MES2121LInnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

2MES2120ROuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1998-95Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MDS1038S
1998-95Idler Arm 2MK7106IMPROVED DESIGN
1998-95Drag Link 1MDS1414

Strut / Shock Mount
1998-95Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7090FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Dodge B3500
Suspension Components

1998-95Ball Joint 2MK7053TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ 4000LB AXLE
2MK778Front UpperW/ 3600LB AXLE
2MK7082Front UpperW/ 4000LB AXLE

1998-95Control Arm Bushing 2MK7117Front Lower
2MK7118Front Upper

1998Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7298Front
2MK3172FrontW/ 28MM BAR

1996-95 1MK6630HEAVY DUTY DESIGN
1995 2MK8097Front
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components
1998-95Tie Rod End 2MES2121LInnerEXC 4000LB AXLE;EQUAL LENGTH;INNER AND OUTER TIE

ROD ENDS
2MES2120ROuterEXC 4000LB AXLE;EQUAL LENGTH;INNER AND OUTER TIE

ROD ENDS;TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
2MES2147RLOuterW/ 4000LB AXLE;UNEQUAL LENGTH;INNER AND OUTER TIE

ROD ENDS
1998-95Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MDS1038SEXC 4000LB AXLE;EQUAL LENGTH;INNER AND OUTER TIE

ROD ENDS
2MES362SW/ 4000LB AXLE;UNEQUAL LENGTH;INNER AND OUTER TIE

ROD ENDS
1998-95Idler Arm 2MK7106IMPROVED DESIGN
1998-95Drag Link 1MDS1414

Strut / Shock Mount
1998-95Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7090FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Dodge Caravan
Suspension Components

2004-01Ball Joint 1MK7399Left Lower
1MK7399Right Lower

2000-96 2MK7257Front Lower
1995-91 2MK7185Front Lower
1990-84 2MK7147Front Lower
1999-96Control Arm Bushing 2MK7286Front Lower
1995-91 2MK7294Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1990-84 2MK7099Front Lower
2005-04Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7301Rear
2005-96 2MK7258Front
2000-91 2MK7301Rear
1995-91 1MK7272FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO ARM

1MK7266FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7273FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7268FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1990-84 1MK7222FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7219FrontW/ 1 1/16" OR 1 3/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7220FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7223FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7224FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7144FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7139FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7143FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7138FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7142FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7137FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO FRAME

2002-01Alignment Camber Kit 2MK7256FrontCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4
DEGREES

2000-96 1MK7256FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1995-84 2MK7151Front
1998-96Trailing Arm 1MDS1423Rear
2003-01Stabilizer Bar Assembly 2MK7406FrontW/ 26 OR 26.5MM BAR
2000-96 1MK7350Front

Steering Components
2005-01Tie Rod End 2MES3537Outer
2003-01 2MEV405Inner
2000-96 2MEV362Inner

2MES3401RLOuter
1995-89 2MEV128Inner
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Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1995-84 2MES3008RLOuter

1988-86 2MEV128InnerW/ POWER STEERING
1988-84 2MEV116InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING
1985-84 2MEV115InnerW/ POWER STEERING
2000-89Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8441
1988-84 2MK6300W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MK8441W/ POWER STEERING
1994-84Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7113

Strut / Shock Mount
2005-01Strut Mount 2MK7374Front UpperW/ BEARING

MP903925
2000-95Strut Mounting Kit 2MK7259Front Upper

MP902945
1985-84 2MK7182Front Upper

MP901907
1990-84Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7145FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
2000-84Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
2000-96Coil Spring Seat 2MK7334Front

MP903975
1995-86 2MK7333Front

MP902993
2MK7338Front

MP903980
2MK7377FrontW/ SPACER

MP904916

Dodge Challenger
Suspension Components

1983-81Ball Joint 2MK9143Front Lower
1981-78 2MK7069Front LowerORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS THREADED AND MUST

BE REPLACED, W/ THREADED
1980-78 2MK9077Front Lower
1983-78Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9232Front
1981-80 1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1981-78 1MK7064FrontBAR TO STRUT
1973-70 1MK7064FrontBAR TO STRUT

Steering Components
1983-78Tie Rod End 1MES2197RFront Left Inner

2MES2194ROuter
1981-78 2MES401LInner

2MES401ROuter
1980-78 1MES2198RFront Right Inner
1974-70 2MES401LInner

2MES401ROuter
1980-78Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2042SFront Left
1981-79Pitman Arm 1MK7076

Strut / Shock Mount
1983-81Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9390Front Upper

MP902963
1980-78 2MK9681Front Upper

MP901992
1983-78Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
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Quantité
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No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
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Description
Description
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Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Dodge Charger
Suspension Components

1987-84Ball Joint 2MK7147Front Lower
1983 2MK7115Front Lower
1987-83Control Arm Bushing 2MK7099Front Lower
1978 2MK7099Front Lower
1987-84Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7222FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME

1MK7219FrontW/ 1 1/16" OR 1 3/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7220FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7223FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7224FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7144FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7139FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7138FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7137FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1987-83 1MK7143FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7142FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO ARM

1987-83Alignment Camber Kit 1MK7151FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1987Tie Rod End 2MEV128InnerW/ POWER STEERING, THREADED
1987-84 2MES3008RLOuterW/ POWER STEERING
1987-83 2MEV116InnerW/ POWER STEERING, W/ PRESS FIT, W/ SAGINAW GEAR
1986-84 2MEV126Inner2.2, W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MES3008RLOuter2.2, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1984 2MEV126InnerBASE, W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MES3008RLOuterBASE, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1983 2MES3008RLOuter

2MEV123InnerEXTERNALLY THREADED RACK, W/ MANUAL STEERING
2MEV126InnerINTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR GEAR MARKED #230, W/

MANUAL STEERING
1978 2MES3008RLOuter
1987Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8441W/ POWER STEERING, W/ TRW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING

#25-6
1987-84 1MK6300LeftW/ MANUAL STEERING
1987-83 1MK6298LeftW/ POWER STEERING, W/ SAGINAW GEAR, W/ RACK

HOUSING #7841002 OR #7846704
1MK6297RightW/ POWER STEERING, W/ SAGINAW GEAR, W/ RACK

HOUSING #7841002 OR #7846704
1987-83Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7110W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK7113W/ POWER STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1987-83Strut Mount 2MK7171Rear Upper

MP901952
1987-84Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7145FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1987-83Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619

Dodge Colt
Suspension Components

1992-85Ball Joint 2MK9617Front Lower
1991-84 2MK9617Front LowerVISTA
1984-79 1MK9091Front Left Lower

1MK9089Front Right Lower
1980-75 2MK9077Front Lower
1986-85Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9435Left Lower

1MK9433Right Lower
1991-86Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90097FrontVISTA
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Description
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Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1988-85 2MK90097RearVISTA

1986 2MK90097FrontVISTA CUSTOM
2MK90097RearVISTA CUSTOM

1980-78 2MK9232Front
1994-79Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1994-93Tie Rod End 2MEV297Inner
1994-86 2MES2937RLOuter
1991-90 2MES2347RLOuterVISTA
1991-87 2MEV214InnerVISTA, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1991-86 2MEV206InnerVISTA
1991-85 2MEV197InnerW/ POWER STEERING, VISTA
1990-89 2MEV183Inner4 DOOR WAGON, W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MEV196Inner4 DOOR WAGON, W/ POWER STEERING
2MEV215InnerUS

1989-84 2MES2926RLOuterVISTA
1988-85 2MEV183InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING

2MEV196InnerW/ POWER STEERING
1986 2MEV206InnerVISTA CUSTOM

2MEV193InnerVISTA CUSTOM, W/ MANUAL STEERING
2MEV197InnerW/ POWER STEERING, VISTA CUSTOM

1986-85 2MES2759Outer
1986-84 2MEV193InnerVISTA, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1984-79 2MEV161Inner

2MES2171ROuter
1980 1MES2197RFront Left Inner

1MES2198RFront Right Inner
1980-75 2MES2194ROuter
1980Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2042SFront Left
1994-93Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9358LeftW/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK9373RightW/ MANUAL STEERING
1993-85 2MK9358W/ POWER STEERING
1992-91 1MK9373Right2 DOOR HATCHBACK, US
1991-89 2MK9358W/ POWER STEERING, VISTA
1991-84 1MK9358LeftVISTA, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK9444RightVISTA, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1990-89 1MK9373Right2 DOOR HATCHBACK, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK9368Left4 DOOR WAGON, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1MK9370Right4 DOOR WAGON, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1988-86 2MK9358VISTA
1988-85 1MK9368LeftW/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK9370RightW/ MANUAL STEERING
2MK9310W/ POWER STEERING, VISTA

1986 2MK9358VISTA CUSTOM
1MK9358LeftVISTA CUSTOM, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1MK9444RightVISTA CUSTOM, W/ MANUAL STEERING
2MK9310W/ POWER STEERING, VISTA CUSTOM

1984-79 2MK9310

Strut / Shock Mount
1992Strut Mount 2MK9708Front Upper2 DOOR HATCHBACK

MP901977
1990-89 2MK9708Front Upper2 DOOR HATCHBACK

MP901977
1994-93Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9692Front Upper

MP902958

124

Dodge Colt (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
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Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Mounting Kit (cont'd) 1994-92 2MK9706Front UpperWAGON

MP901976
1986-85 2MK9585Front Upper

MP902917
1984-79 2MK9392Front Upper

MP901937
1980-75 2MK9681Front Upper

MP901992
1983-81Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK9514Front
1990-88Strut Bearing Plate Insulator 2MK90223Front4 DOOR WAGON, W/ POWER STEERING, INSULATOR AND

BEARING
1988-87 2MK90223FrontW/ POWER STEERING, VISTA, INSULATOR AND BEARING
1994-89Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1991-85 2MK90463FrontKIT
1990-89 2MK90463FrontWAGON, KIT
1994-93Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front2 DOOR SEDAN

MP63619
2MK6595Front4 DOOR SEDAN

MP63619
1991-84 2MK7296FrontVISTA

MP63620
1990-89 2MK6596Front4 DOOR WAGON

MP63619
1988 2MK6596Front2 DOOR HATCHBACK

MP63619
2MK6596Front4 DOOR SEDAN

MP63619
1987-85 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1986 2MK7296FrontVISTA CUSTOM

MP63620
1984-75 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Dodge Conquest
Suspension Components

1986-84Ball Joint 2MK9143Front Lower

Steering Components
1986Tie Rod End 2MES3005RLOuterW/ INTERCOOLED TURBO;FROM 09/85
1986-84 1MES2197RFront Left Inner

1MES2428RFront Right Inner
2MES2194ROuter

Strut / Shock Mount
1986-84Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9721Front Upper

MP902961
2MK9694Rear Upper

MP902962
1986-84Strut Rod Bushing Kit 2MK9887FrontTurbo W/ INTERCOOLED TURBO
1986-84Strut Bumper 2MK90461FrontKIT
1986-84Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90093Front

MP63618
2MK90093Rear

MP63618

Dodge D100
Steering Components

1989-88Tie Rod End 2MES3123LInner1 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION
2MES3122ROuter1 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION
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Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1989-88 2MES3123LInner3/4 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION

2MES3122ROuter3/4 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION

Dodge D150
Steering Components

1993-88Tie Rod End 2MES3123LInner1 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION
2MES3122ROuter1 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION
2MES3123LInner3/4 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION
2MES3122ROuter3/4 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION

Dodge D250
Steering Components

1993-88Tie Rod End 2MES3123LInner1 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION
2MES3122ROuter1 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION
2MES3123LInner3/4 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION
2MES3122ROuter3/4 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION

Dodge D350
Steering Components

1993-88Tie Rod End 2MES3123LInner1 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION
2MES3122ROuter1 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION
2MES3123LInner3/4 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION
2MES3122ROuter3/4 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION

Dodge D50
Suspension Components

1982Ball Joint 2MK9009Front Lower
2MK9346Front Lower

1982-81 2MK9372Front Upper
1981-79 2MK9296Front Lower
1980-79 2MK9044Front Upper
1982Control Arm Bushing 2MK9430Front Lower
1982Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90100Front
1982-79 2MK7312Front

1MK7316Front

Steering Components
1982Tie Rod End 2MES2245RInner

2MES2246LOuter
1982-79 1MES2197RFront Left Inner

1MES2199RFront Right Inner
2MES2194ROuter

1982Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2251S
1982-81Idler Arm 1MK9004IMPROVED DESIGN
1982Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9381OE DESIGN
1982Pitman Arm 1MK9388
1982-80 1MK9130

Dodge Dakota
Suspension Components

2004-00Ball Joint 2MK7392Front Upper
2MK7393Front LowerRWD

2003-00 2MK7395Front Lower4WD
1999-97 2MK7242Front Upper

2MK7267Front Lower4WD
2MK7241Front LowerRWD

1996-87 2MK778Front Upper
2MK7155Front Lower4WD
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
2004-97Control Arm Bushing 2MK7276Front UpperRWD
2003-98 2MK7084Front Upper4WD
1996-87 2MK7084Front Upper
2003-99Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK3160RearW/ 5/8" BAR
2003-97 2MK7274FrontRWD

1MK7320FrontRWD
1996-87 2MK7298FrontRWD

Steering Components
2004-00Tie Rod End 2MES3571OuterRWD
2003-00 2MEV432Inner4WD
2002-00 1MES3573Front Left Outer4WD

1MES3572Front Right Outer4WD
2MEV406InnerRWD

1999-97 2MES3398Inner4WD
1MES3446TFront Left OuterIMPROVED DESIGN, 4WD
1MES3447TFront Right OuterIMPROVED DESIGN, 4WD
2MES3399TOuterIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
2MEV351InnerRWD

1996-95 2MEV252InnerW/ POWER STEERING
1996-91 2MES3098RLOuter

2MES3099RLInner4WD
2MES3011RLOuterW/ POWER STEERING
2MEV252InnerW/ POWER STEERING, RWD

1993-91 2MEV252InnerW/ POWER STEERING
2MES2850RLOuterW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING, RWD

1990-87 2MES401LInner4WD
2MES401ROuter4WD
2MES2850RLOuterRWD
2MEV128InnerW/ POWER STEERING, W/ GEAR STEERING, RWD
2MEV126InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING, RWD

1996-91Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2080S4WD
1990-87 2MES319S4WD
1999-97Idler Arm 2MK7246TW/ 12MM STUDS;IMPROVED DESIGN, 4WD

1MK7340W/ 14MM MOUNTING STUDS, 4WD
1996-87 1MK7169IMPROVED DESIGN, 4WD
1999-97Pitman Arm 1MK72404WD
1996-87 1MK71564WD
1999-97Center Link 1MDS14494WD
1998-91Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK7186RWD
1990 2MK8441W/ POWER STEERING
1990-87 2MK8441W/ POWER STEERING, RWD

2MK6300W/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING, RWD
1996-87Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK8263RWD

Dodge Daytona
Suspension Components

1993-92Ball Joint 2MK7185Front LowerNON-ABS
1991 2MK7185Front Lower
1990-84 2MK7147Front Lower
1993-91Control Arm Bushing 2MK7294Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1988-84 2MK7099Front Lower
1993-91Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7272FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO ARM

1MK7273FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7270FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM

1993-84 1MK7222FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1993-84 1MK7223FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1MK7224FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7139FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7138FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7137FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1990-84 1MK7219FrontW/ 1 1/16" OR 1 3/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7220FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK80096FrontW/ 1 7/32" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7144FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7143FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7142FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO ARM

1993-84Alignment Camber Kit 2MK7151Front

Steering Components
1993-91Tie Rod End 2MEV128Inner

2MES3008RLOuter
1990-86 2MEV128InnerW/ TRW GEAR;THREADED
1989-84 2MES3008RLOuter
1986-84 2MEV116InnerW/ SAGINAW GEAR;PRESS FIT
1992-87Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8441
1986 1MK6298LeftW/ SAGINAW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING #7841002

1MK6297RightW/ SAGINAW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING #7841002
2MK8441W/ TRW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING #25-1,25-6

1985-84 1MK6298Left
1MK6297Right

1993-84Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7113

Strut / Shock Mount
1986-84Strut Mounting Kit 2MK7182Front Upper

MP901907
1988-84Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7145FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1988-84Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1993-89Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296FrontBASE

MP63620
2MK7296FrontES

MP63620
1991-89 2MK7296FrontSHELBY

MP63620
1990-89 2MK7296FrontES TURBO

MP63620
1988-84 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1993-92Coil Spring Seat 2MK7333FrontIROC R/T

MP902993
1993-91 2MK7333FrontIROC

MP902993
2MK7377FrontW/ SPACER, IROC

MP904916
1993-86 2MK7338Front

MP903980

Dodge Diplomat
Suspension Components

1989-77Ball Joint 2MK7069Front LowerORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS THREADED AND MUST
BE REPLACED, W/ THREADED

1989-77Control Arm Bushing 2MK7097Front Lower
2MK7084Front Upper
1MK7195Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1989-80Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7092FrontEXC 1 1/8" BAR
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1989-80 1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1989-77 2MK7087Front
1MK7304Front

1981-78 1MK7064FrontBAR TO STRUT

Steering Components
1989-77Tie Rod End 2MES355RLInner11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

2MES352ROuter11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401LInnerW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401ROuterW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

1981-78 2MES401LInner
2MES401ROuter

1989-77Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2016SW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
1989-77Idler Arm 1MK7086EXC POLICE/TAXI;IMPROVED DESIGN
1989-81Pitman Arm 1MK7101
1981-79 1MK7076
1980-77 1MK7101W/ POWER STEERING

Dodge Durango
Suspension Components

2004-00Ball Joint 2MK7393Front Lower
2MK7392Front Upper

2003-00 2MK7395Front Lower
1999 2MK7241Front Lower
1999-98 2MK7267Front Lower

2MK7242Front Upper
2003-99Control Arm Bushing 2MK7276Front Upper
2003-98 2MK7084Front Upper
2003-98Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7371Rear
1999 2MK7274Front

1MK7320Front

Steering Components
2004Tie Rod End 2MEV406Inner
2004-00 2MES3571Outer
2003-00 2MEV432Inner4WD
2002-00 1MES3573Front Left Outer

1MES3572Front Right Outer
2MEV406Inner

1999 2MEV351Inner
2MES3399TOuterIMPROVED DESIGN

1999-98 2MES3398Inner
1MES3446TFront Left OuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1MES3447TFront Right OuterIMPROVED DESIGN

1999-98Idler Arm 2MK7246TW/ 12MM MOUNTING STUDS;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK7340W/ 14MM MOUNTING STUDS

1999-98Pitman Arm 1MK7240
1999-98Center Link 1MDS1449

Dodge Dynasty
Suspension Components

1993-91Ball Joint 2MK7185Front Lower
1990-88 2MK7157Front Lower
1993-90Control Arm Bushing 2MK7294Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1993-91Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7272FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO ARM

1MK7273FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7270FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1990-88 1MK7219FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO ARM

1MK7222FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7223FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7220FrontW/ 1 1/8" OR 1 3/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7224FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7144FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7139FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7143FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7138FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7221FrontW/ 3/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7142FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7137FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1993-88Alignment Camber Kit 1MK7151FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1993-90Tie Rod End 2MES3062RLOuter
1993-88 2MEV128Inner
1989-88 2MES3008RLOuter
1993-88Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8441
1993-88Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7112

Strut / Shock Mount
1993-88Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
1993-88Coil Spring Seat 2MK7338Front Lower

MP903980
2MK7333Front Upper

MP902993
2MK7377Front UpperW/ SPACER

MP904916

Dodge Intrepid
Suspension Components

2004-93Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK7211Left Lower
1MK7213Right Lower

2003-93Control Arm Bushing 2MK7212FrontTO FRAME
2004-98Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7342Front
1997-93 1MK3181Rear

2MK7199Rear
2MK7251FrontGREASEABLE;IMPROVED DESIGN

2003-93Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928Front Lower
2001-98Lateral Link 2MK7331FrontADJUSTABLE

Steering Components
2003-98Tie Rod End 1MES3532Front Left Inner

1MES3531Front Right Inner
2MES3529Outer

1997-93 2MES3250Inner
2MES3198RLOuter

2003-98Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3528SOE DESIGN
1997-93 2MES3201S
2003-93Tie Rod Bushing 1MK73491 KIT PER CAR
1995-93Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK7210
1999-96Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7387W/O VARIABLE ASSIT

Strut / Shock Mount
2003-98Strut Mount 2MK7254Front Upper

MP903901
2MK7380Rear Upper
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Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Mount (cont'd) 2003-98 MP903902

1997-93Strut Mounting Kit 2MK7200Rear Upper
MP901978

2003-93Strut Rod Bushing Kit 2MK8516FrontTO FRAME
2MK8613FrontTO STRUT ROD

1997-93Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
2MK90460RearKIT

2003-98Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90093RearW/ BELLOW
MP63618

2003-93 2MK6595FrontW/ BELLOW
MP63619

2003-98Coil Spring Seat 2MK7337Front
1997-93 2MK7336Front

MP903977

Dodge Lancer
Suspension Components

1989-85Ball Joint 2MK7147Front Lower
1988-85Control Arm Bushing 2MK7099Front Lower
1989-85Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7222FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME

1MK7219FrontW/ 1 1/16" OR 1 3/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7220FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7223FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7224FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7144FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7139FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7143FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7138FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7221FrontW/ 3/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7142FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7137FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1989-85Alignment Camber Kit 1MK7151FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1989-86Tie Rod End 2MEV128InnerW/ TRW GEAR;THREADED
1989-85 2MES3008RLOuter
1986-85 2MEV116InnerW/ SAGINAW GEAR;PRESS FIT
1989-87Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8441
1986 1MK6298LeftW/ SAGINAW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING #7841002

1MK6297RightW/ SAGINAW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING #7841002
2MK8441W/ TRW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING #25-1,25-6

1985 1MK6298Left
1MK6297Right

1989-85Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7113

Strut / Shock Mount
1986-85Strut Mounting Kit 2MK7182Front Upper

MP901907
1988-85Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7145FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1989-85Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1989-85Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1989-86Coil Spring Seat 2MK7333Front

MP902993
2MK7338Front

MP903980
2MK7377FrontW/ SPACER

MP904916
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Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Dodge Mirada
Suspension Components

1983-80Ball Joint 2MK7069Front LowerORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS THREADED AND MUST
BE REPLACED, W/ THREADED

1983-80Control Arm Bushing 2MK7097Front Lower
2MK7084Front Upper
1MK7195Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1983-80Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7087Front
1MK7304Front
1MK7092FrontEXC 1 1/8" BAR
1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1981-80 1MK7064FrontBAR TO STRUT

Steering Components
1983-80Tie Rod End 2MES355RLInner11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

2MES352ROuter11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401LInnerW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401ROuterW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

1981-80 2MES401LInner
2MES401ROuter

1983-80Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2016SW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
1983-80Idler Arm 1MK7086EXC POLICE/TAXI;IMPROVED DESIGN
1983-81Pitman Arm 1MK7101
1981-80 1MK7076
1980 1MK7101W/ POWER STEERING

Dodge Monaco
Suspension Components

1992-90Ball Joint 2MK3145Front Lower

Steering Components
1992-90Tie Rod Bushing 1MK7349Inner2 PC DESIGN, BUSHING AND LOCK PLATE

2MEV119InnerBUSHING ONLY

Strut / Shock Mount
1992-90Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1992-90Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619

Dodge Neon
Suspension Components

2004-00Ball Joint 2MK7147Front Lower
1999-95 2MK7329Front Lower
2001-00Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS20110Left Lower

1MS20109Right Lower
1999-95 1MS9677Left Lower

1MS9676Right Lower
1999-95Control Arm Bushing 2MK7244Front Lower
2004-00Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7348Front

2MK8848Rear
1999 2MK6600
1998-95 2MK7305Front
2002-01Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757RearCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4

DEGREES
2MK7256FrontCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4

DEGREES, R/T
2000-95 1MK7256FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1999-95Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES
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No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
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Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components
2003-00Tie Rod End 2MEV403InnerW/ FIRM FEEL STEERING

2MEV404InnerW/O FIRM FEEL STEERING
2003-95 2MES3173RLOuter
1999-95 2MEV324InnerW/ POWER STEERING
1999-98Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 2MK7113W/ POWER STEERING
1996-95 1MK7113W/ POWER STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
2003-00Strut Mount 2MK7375FrontW/ SPRING SEAT W/BEARING AND ISOLATOR

MP903926
2002-00 2MK7372RearW/ ISOLATOR

MP903924
1999-95Strut Mounting Kit 2MK7215Front Upper

MP902907
2MK7216Rear Upper

MP902908
2000-95Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
2000-95Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
1999-95 2MK7296Rear

MP63620
2MK90095RearW/ BELLOW

MP63620
2004-00Coil Spring Seat 2MK7381FrontW/ BEARING AND ISOLATOR

MP901940
1999-95 2MK7335Front

MP903976

Dodge Omni
Suspension Components

1990-84Ball Joint 2MK7147Front Lower
1983-81 2MK7115Front Lower
1990-78Control Arm Bushing 2MK7099Front Lower
1990-84Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7222FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME

1MK7219FrontW/ 1 1/16" OR 1 3/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7220FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7223FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7224FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7144FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7139FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7138FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7221FrontW/ 3/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7137FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1990-82 1MK7143FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7142FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO ARM

Steering Components
1990-88Tie Rod End 2MES3008RLOuter

2MEV126InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING
1990-87 2MEV128InnerW/ POWER STEERING, THREADED
1990-78 2MEV116InnerW/ POWER STEERING, W/ PRESS FIT, W/ SAGINAW GEAR
1987-84 2MES3008RLOuterW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING
1983-78 2MES3008RLOuter

2MEV123InnerEXTERNALLY THREADED RACK, W/ MANUAL STEERING
2MEV126InnerINTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR GEAR MARKED #230, W/

MANUAL STEERING
1990-87Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8441W/ POWER STEERING, W/ TRW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING

#25-6
1990-84 1MK6300LeftW/ MANUAL STEERING
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Quantité
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Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit (cont'd) 1987-78 1MK6298LeftW/ POWER STEERING, W/ RACK HOUSING #7841002 OR RACK

HOUSING #7846704
1MK6297RightW/ POWER STEERING, W/ RACK HOUSING #7841002 OR RACK

HOUSING #7846704
1982-78 2MK6295W/ POWER STEERING, W/ RACK HOUSING #7828090 OR

W/RACK HOUSING #7834937
1990-87Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7110W/ MANUAL STEERING
1990-78 1MK7113W/ POWER STEERING, W/ 1 MOUNTING BUSHING AND RACK

HOUSING #7841002 OR RACK HOUSING #7846704
1986-85 1MK7110EXC OMNI GLH, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1984-78 1MK7110W/ MANUAL STEERING
1982-78 1MK7112W/ POWER STEERING, W/ 2 MOUNTING BUSHINGS AND RACK

HOUSING #7834937

Strut / Shock Mount
1990-81Strut Mount 2MK7171Rear Upper

MP901952
1990-84Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7145FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1989-81Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1980-78 2MK90460FrontW/ SAGINAW GEAR, KIT
1990Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
1989-81 2MK6595Front

MP63619
1980-78 2MK6595FrontW/ SAGINAW GEAR

MP63619
2MK7296FrontW/ TRW GEAR

MP63620

Dodge Raider
Suspension Components

1989-87Ball Joint 2MK9009Front Lower
2MK9372Front Upper

1989-87Control Arm Bushing 2MK9430Front Lower
1989Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90100FrontL4 2.6L 2555CC 156CI
1988-87 2MK90100Front

Steering Components
1989-87Tie Rod End 2MES2245RInner

2MES2246LOuter
1989-87Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3065S
1989-87Idler Arm 1MK9738STD TYPE;IMPROVED DESIGN
1989-87Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9381OE DESIGN
1989-87Pitman Arm 1MK9552

Dodge Ram 1500
Suspension Components

2004-02Ball Joint 2MK7411Front LowerNEW STYLE
2001-00 1MK7407Left Lower4WD

1MK7407Right Lower4WD
2MK3134TFront UpperIMPROVED DESIGN
2MK7401Front LowerOLD STYLE, 4WD
2MK7366Front UpperRWD
2MK7365Front LowerW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP, RWD

1999-97 2MK7271Front LowerRWD
1999-94 1MK7405Front Left Lower4WD

1MK7405Front Right Lower4WD
2MK8195TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, 4WD
2MK7208TFront UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, 4WD
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No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
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Description
Description
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Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 1999-94 2MK7206TFront UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD

1996-94 2MK7201Front LowerRWD
2003-00Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK7424Left Upper

1MK7424Right Upper
1999-94Control Arm Bushing 2MK7277Front Lower

2MK7276Front UpperRWD
2005-02Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7422Front

2MK7400FrontNEW STYLE, RWD
2001-94 2MK7275FrontINDEPENDENT SUSP, RWD
1999-96 2MK7280W/ TAPERED BALL STUD, 4WD
1997-94 2MK7299FrontW/ STRAIGHT BALL STUD;NOT TAPERED, 4WD
2001-94Trailing Arm 1MDS1413FrontSTD DUTY SUSP, FROM 02/07/94
1994 1MDS1256Front4WD, TO 02/07/94
1998-94Trailing Arm Mount Bushing 2MK7252FrontREPLACEMENT, 1 PC DESIGN

Steering Components
2005-02Tie Rod End 2MES3538
2003-02 2MEV407InnerW/ RACK STEERING
2002-00 1MES3527Front Right InnerTO PITMAN ARM;W/DANA 44 AXLE, 4WD

2MES3527InnerTO PITMAN ARM;W/DANA 44 AXLE, RWD
2001-00 1MES3526Front Left OuterW/ DANA 44, 4WD

2MES3539InnerW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP, RWD
2MES3540OuterW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP, RWD

1999-98 2MES3497FrontAT PITMAN ARM
1999-94 1MES3171RLTInnerW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP;IMPROVED DESIGN, RWD

2MES3172RLTOuterW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP;IMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
1998-94 2MES3249RTW/ SOLID AXLE SUSP;IMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
1997-94 1MDS1308TFront Left InnerLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD;AT

CONNECTING TIE ROD
1MES3247RTFront Left OuterLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD;IMPROVED

DESIGN
1MES3249RTFront Right InnerPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;AT PITMAN ARM, 4WD
1MDS1309Front Right OuterSOLID AXLE SUSP;PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;RH

CONNECTING TIE ROD
2002-94Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2080SW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP, RWD
2001-98 2MES2012SEXC INDEPENDENT SUSP, 4WD
1997-94 1MES2012SLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD;PITMAN ARM

TO RH STEERING ARM, 4WD
1994 2MES2012SEXC INDEPENDENT SUSP, RWD
1998-94Idler Arm 1MK7217TRWD
1999-94Pitman Arm 1MK7239RWD

Dodge Ram 2500
Suspension Components

2002-00Ball Joint 2MK7369Front Lower
2MK7366Front Upper
2MK7397Front LowerW/ DANA 60 AXLE
2MK7394Front UpperW/ DANA 60 AXLE

1999-97 2MK7269Front Lower
1999-94 2MK7206TFront Upper

2MK8195TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ DANA 44 AXLE
2MK7208TFront UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ DANA 44 AXLE
2MK8607TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ DANA 60 AXLE
2MK80026Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ DANA 60 AXLE

1996-94 2MK7205TFront Lower
2003-00Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK7424Left Upper

1MK7424Right Upper
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
1999-94Control Arm Bushing 2MK7277Front Lower

2MK7276Front Upper
2002-00Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7275Front
2002-94 1MK7370Rear

1MK7371Rear
1999-96 2MK7280LINK;W/SOCKET
1999-94 2MK7275FrontINDEPENDENT SUSP
1997-94 2MK7299FrontW/ STRAIGHT BALL STUD;NOT TAPERED
2002-94Trailing Arm 1MDS1413Front
1994 1MDS1256TO 02/07/94
1998-94Trailing Arm Mount Bushing 2MK7252FrontREPLACEMENT, 1 PC DESIGN

Steering Components
2004-03Tie Rod End 1MES3624Front Left OuterNEW STYLE, 4WD

1MES3625Front Left OuterNEW STYLE, 4WD
2003-02 2MES3538OuterW/ RACK STEERING
2002-00 1MES3527InnerW/ SOLID AXLE SUSP

1MES3526OuterW/ SOLID AXLE SUSP
2001-00 2MES3539InnerW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP

2MES3540OuterW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP
1999-98 1MES3497PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;AT PITMAN ARM

1MES3496Front Left OuterW/ DANA 60 AXLE
1999-94 1MES3171RLTInnerW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP;IMPROVED DESIGN

2MES3172RLTOuterW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP;IMPROVED DESIGN
1997-94 1MDS1308TFront Left InnerLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD;AT

CONNECTING TIE ROD
1MES3247RTFront Left OuterLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD;DANA 44

AXLE;7500LB GVWR
1MES3248RTFront Left OuterLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD;DANA 60

AXLE;8800LB GVWR
1MES3249RTFront Right InnerPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;AT PITMAN ARM
1MDS1309Front Right OuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;RH CONNECTING TIE

ROD
2002-00Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2012SEXC INDEPENDENT SUSP
2002-94 2MES2080SW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP
1999-98 1MES3498SFront LeftDANA 60 AXLE

1MES2012SFront RightDANA 60 AXLE
1997-94 2MES2012SEXC INDEPENDENT SUSP
1999-94Idler Arm 1MK7225TSUPER DUTY SUSP;2ND DESIGN;8800LB GVWR;W/16MM

BOLTS;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK7217TSUPER DUTY SUSP;7500LB GVWR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1994 1MK72371ST DESIGN;8800LB GVWR;W/ 14MM BOLTS;IMPROVED
DESIGN

1999-94Pitman Arm 1MK7239W/ 7500LB GVWR
1MK7238W/ 8800LB GVWR

Dodge Ram 3500
Suspension Components

2002-00Ball Joint 2MK7369Front LowerW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP
2MK7366Front UpperW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP
2MK7397Front LowerW/ SOLID AXLE
2MK7394Front UpperW/ SOLID AXLE

1999-97 2MK7269Front LowerINDEPENDENT SUSP
1999-94 2MK8607TFront Lower

2MK80026Front Upper
2MK7206TFront UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, INDEPENDENT SUSP

1996-94 2MK7205TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, INDEPENDENT SUSP
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
2003-00Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK7424Left Upper

1MK7424Right Upper
1999-94Control Arm Bushing 2MK7277Front LowerINDEPENDENT SUSP

2MK7276Front UpperINDEPENDENT SUSP
2MK3131Front LowerW/ SOLID AXLE

2003-00Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7275Front
2002 1MK7370Rear
2001-94 1MK7371Rear
2000-94 1MK7370Rear
1999-98 2MK7299W/ STRAIGHT BALL STUD;NOT TAPERED
1999-96 2MK7280LINK;W/SOCKET
1999-94 2MK7275FrontINDEPENDENT SUSP
1997-94 2MK7299FrontW/ STRAIGHT BALL STUD;NOT TAPERED
2002-94Trailing Arm 1MDS1413Front
1994 1MDS1256FrontTO 02/07/94
1998-94Trailing Arm Mount Bushing 2MK7252FrontREPLACEMENT, 1 PC DESIGN

Steering Components
2004-03Tie Rod End 1MES3624Front Left OuterNEW STYLE, 4WD

1MES3625Front Left OuterNEW STYLE, 4WD
2003-02 2MES3538W/ RACK STEERING
2002-00 1MES3527FrontPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;AT PITMAN ARM

1MES3526Front Left OuterW/ DANA 44
2001-00 2MES3539InnerW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP

2MES3540OuterW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP
1999-98 1MES3496Front Left OuterW/ DANA 60 AXLE

2MES3497W/ SOLID AXLE SUSP;PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;AT
PITMAN ARM

1999-94 1MES3171RLTInnerW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP;IMPROVED DESIGN
2MES3172RLTOuterW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP;IMPROVED DESIGN

1997-94 1MES3248RTFront Left OuterLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD
1MDS1308TFront Left InnerLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD;AT

CONNECTING TIE ROD
1MES3249RTFront Right InnerPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;AT PITMAN ARM
1MDS1309Front Right OuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;RH CONNECTING TIE

ROD
2002-00Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2012SEXC INDEPENDENT SUSP
2002-94 2MES2080SW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP
1999-98 1MES3498SDANA 60 AXLE

1MES2012SFront RightDANA 60 AXLE
1997-94 1MES2012SLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD OR PITMAN

ARM TO RH STEERING ARM
1999-94Idler Arm 1MK7225TINDEPENDENT SUSP;SUPER DUTY SUSP;2ND

DESIGN;W/16MM BOLTS;IMPROVED DESIGN
1996-95 1MK7217T12.5MM BRACKET BOLT HOLES
1994 1MK7237INDEPENDENT SUSP;1ST DESIGN;W/14MM BOLTS;IMPROVED

DESIGN;
1999-94Pitman Arm 1MK7238INDEPENDENT SUSP

Dodge Ram 50
Suspension Components

1993-87Ball Joint 2MK9009Front Lower
1993-85 2MK9470Front UpperFROM 05/01/85
1993-83 2MK9346Front Lower
1985-83 2MK9372Front Upper
1993-87Control Arm Bushing 2MK9430Front Lower
1993-87Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90100Front
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1993-83 1MK7316Front

1991-83 2MK7312Front

Steering Components
1993-90Tie Rod End 2MES3157RLInner

2MES3156RLOuter
1993-87 2MES2245RInner

2MES2246LOuter
1989-83 1MES2197RFront Left Inner

1MES2199RFront Right Inner
2MES2194ROuter

1993-87Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2251S
1993-87Idler Arm 1MK9486IMPROVED DESIGN
1986-83 1MK9004IMPROVED DESIGN
1993-87Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9381OE DESIGN
1993-90Pitman Arm 1MK9653
1993-87 1MK9507
1989-83 1MK9130

Strut / Shock Mount
1993-83Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK9887FrontRWD

Dodge Ramcharger
Suspension Components

1993-75Ball Joint 2MK8195TFront Lower
2MK8194TFront Upper
2MK7025Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, ORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS

THREADED AND MUST BE REPLACED, W/ THREADED
1993-74 2MK778Front Upper
1981-78 2MK7069Front LowerORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS THREADED AND MUST

BE REPLACED, W/ THREADED
2MK772Front UpperSTANDARD TRANSMISSION

1993-75Control Arm Bushing 2MK7077Front Lower
2MK7006Front Upper
1MK7193Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1993-75Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7302FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1993-74 1MK7081FrontBOLT NOT INCLUDED
1981-80 1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1981-78 1MK7064FrontBAR TO STRUT
1993-77Alignment Camber Kit 1MK8243APROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1993-86Tie Rod End 1MES2848LTFront Left Outer

1MES2847RTFront Right Outer
1993-79 2MES2120RInnerGAS W/ INDEPENDENT SUSP;INNER AND OUTER TIE ROD

ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
2MES2121LOuterGAS W/ INDEPENDENT SUSP;INNER AND OUTER TIE ROD

ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1986-75 1MES394RFront Left Outer

1MES393RFront Right Outer
1981-78 2MES401LInner

2MES401ROuter
1993-79Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2146SGAS W/ INDEPENDENT SUSP;INNER AND OUTER TIE ROD

ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1993-75Idler Arm 1MK7055IMPROVED DESIGN
1981-79Pitman Arm 1MK7076
1993-79Center Link 1MDS804GAS W/ INDEPENDENT SUSP;INNER AND OUTER TIE ROD

ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1993-78Drag Link 1MDS914
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount
1993-75Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7079FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Dodge Rampage
Suspension Components

1984Ball Joint 2MK7147Front Lower
1983-82 2MK7115Front Lower
1984-82Control Arm Bushing 2MK7099Front Lower
1984Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7222FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME

1MK7219FrontW/ 1 1/16" OR 1 3/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7220FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7223FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7224FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7144FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7139FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7138FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7137FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1984-82 1MK7143FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7142FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO ARM

Steering Components
1984Tie Rod End 2MEV126InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING
1984-82 2MES3008RLOuter

2MEV116InnerW/ POWER STEERING
1984Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6300W/ MANUAL STEERING
1984-82 1MK6297W/ POWER STEERING, W/ RACK HOUSING #7841002;

1MK6298W/ POWER STEERING, W/ RACK HOUSING #7841002;
1982 2MK6295W/ POWER STEERING, W/ RACK HOUSING #7834937
1984Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7110W/ MANUAL STEERING
1984-82 1MK7113W/ POWER STEERING, W/ 1 MOUNTING BUSHING AND RACK

HOUSING #7841002
1982 1MK7112W/ POWER STEERING, W/ 2 MOUNTING BUSHINGS AND RACK

HOUSING #7834937

Strut / Shock Mount
1984Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7145FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1984-82Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1984-82Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619

Dodge Shadow
Suspension Components

1994-91Ball Joint 2MK7185Front Lower
1990-87 2MK7147Front Lower
1994-91Control Arm Bushing 2MK7294Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1988-87 2MK7099Front Lower
1994-91Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7272FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO ARM

1MK7273FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7270FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM

1994-87 1MK7222FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7223FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7224FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7139FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7138FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7221FrontW/ 3/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7137FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1990-87 1MK7219FrontW/ 1 1/16" OR 1 3/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7220FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7144FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM
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Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1990-87 1MK7143FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO ARM

1MK7142FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO ARM
1994-87Alignment Camber Kit 1MK7151FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1994-87Tie Rod End 2MES3008RLOuter

2MEV128InnerTHREADED
1987 2MEV116InnerW/ PRESS FIT
1993-87Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8441
1993-87Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7113

Strut / Shock Mount
1988-87Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7145FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1988-87Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1994-89Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
1988-87 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1994-87Coil Spring Seat 2MK7333Front

MP902993
2MK7338Front

MP903980
2MK7377FrontW/ SPACER

MP904916

Dodge Spirit
Suspension Components

1995-91Ball Joint 2MK7185Front Lower
1990-89 2MK7147Front Lower
1995-91Control Arm Bushing 2MK7294Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1995-91Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7272FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO ARM

1MK7273FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7270FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM

1995-89 1MK7222FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7223FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7224FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7139FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7138FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7137FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1990-89 1MK7219FrontW/ 1 1/16" OR 1 3/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7220FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7144FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7143FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7142FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO ARM

1995-89Alignment Camber Kit 1MK7151FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1995-89Tie Rod End 2MES3008RLOuter
1994-89 2MEV128Inner
1993-89Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8441
1995-89Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7113

Strut / Shock Mount
1993-89Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
1995-89Coil Spring Seat 2MK7333Front

MP902993
2MK7338Front

MP903980
2MK7377FrontW/ SPACER
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Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Coil Spring Seat (cont'd) 1995-89 MP904916

Dodge Stealth
Suspension Components

1994-91Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9475Front

Steering Components
1995-91Tie Rod End 2MES2347RLOuter
1995-91Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9358Front

Strut / Shock Mount
1996-91Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9719Front UpperEXC ADJUSTABLE

MP902955

Dodge Stratus
Suspension Components

2002-01Ball Joint 2MK7346Front Upper
2000-95 2MK7218Front Upper
2003-95Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK7425Left Lower

1MK7427Right Lower
2003-01Control Arm Bushing 2MK7303Front Lower4 DOOR SEDAN

2MK7290Front Upper4 DOOR SEDAN
2002 2MK7303Front Lower2 DOOR SEDAN

2MK7290Front Upper2 DOOR SEDAN
2000-95 2MK7303Front Lower

2MK7290Front Upper
1999-95 2MK7291Rear Upper
2003-01Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK73064 DOOR SEDAN, GREASEABLE DESIGN
2002 2MK7306GREASEABLE DESIGN, 2 DOOR SEDAN
2000-99 2MK7306
1998-95 2MK7306GREASEABLE DESIGN
2001Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4

DEGREES

Steering Components
2005-02Tie Rod End 2MES2347RLOuter2 DOOR COUPE
2002 1MES3358RFront Left Outer2 DOOR SEDAN

1MES3359RFront Right Outer2 DOOR SEDAN
2002-01 1MES3358RFront Left Outer4 DOOR SEDAN

1MES3359RFront Right Outer4 DOOR SEDAN
2001 2MEV323Inner4 DOOR SEDAN
2000-95 1MES3358RFront Left Outer

1MES3359RFront Right Outer
1999-95 2MEV323Inner
1995Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6301

Strut / Shock Mount
2005-04Strut Mount 2MK7413Rear4 DOOR SEDAN

MP901940
2005-01 2MK7414Front UpperSEDAN (JR)

MP901940
2MK7414Rear UpperSEDAN (JR)

MP901940
2003-01 2MK7413Front Upper4 DOOR SEDAN

MP901940
2002 2MK7413Front Upper2 DOOR SEDAN

MP901940
2000-99 2MK7413Front Upper

MP901940
2MK7260Rear
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No. de Parte
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Localización

Description
Description
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Year
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Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Mount (cont'd) 2000-99 MP902946

2MK7414Rear UpperJA BODY TYPE
MP901940

2000-95 2MK7414Front UpperJA BODY TYPE
MP901940

1998-95 2MK7412Front Upper
MP901940

2MK7260Rear Upper
MP902946

Dodge Viper
Suspension Components

1995-92Ball Joint 2MK778Front Upper

Steering Components
2002-92Tie Rod End 2MES3011RLOuter
2002-92Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK7186

Dodge W100
Steering Components

1989-88Tie Rod End 2MES3123LInner1 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION
2MES3122ROuter1 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION
2MES3123LInner3/4 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION
2MES3122ROuter3/4 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION

1989-86 1MES2010LFront Left Outer4WD, 1 TON, W/ 4500LB AXLE
1MES2010RFront Right Outer4WD, 1 TON, W/ 4500LB AXLE
1MES2010LFront Left Outer4WD, 3/4 TON, W/ 4500LB AXLE
1MES2010RFront Right Outer4WD, 3/4 TON, W/ 4500LB AXLE

1977-76 1MES2010LFront Left Outer4WD, 1 TON, W/ 4500LB AXLE
1MES2010RFront Right Outer4WD, 1 TON, W/ 4500LB AXLE
1MES2010LFront Left Outer4WD, 3/4 TON, W/ 4500LB AXLE
1MES2010RFront Right Outer4WD, 3/4 TON, W/ 4500LB AXLE

1989-86King Pin Repair Kit 2MK6652Upper4WD, W/ BEARING, SEAL & GASKET, KING PIN REPAIR KIT,
W/DANA 60 AXLE, 3/4 TON

Dodge W150
Steering Components

1993-88Tie Rod End 2MES3123LInner1 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION
2MES3122ROuter1 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION
2MES3123LInner3/4 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION
2MES3122ROuter3/4 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION

1993-77 1MES2010LFront Left Outer4WD, 1 TON, W/ 4500LB AXLE
1MES2010RFront Right Outer4WD, 1 TON, W/ 4500LB AXLE
1MES2010LFront Left Outer4WD, 3/4 TON, W/ 4500LB AXLE
1MES2010RFront Right Outer4WD, 3/4 TON, W/ 4500LB AXLE

1993-78King Pin Repair Kit 2MK6652Upper4WD, W/ BEARING, SEAL & GASKET, KING PIN REPAIR KIT,
W/DANA 60 AXLE, 3/4 TON

Dodge W200
Steering Components

1980-76Tie Rod End 1MES2010LFront Left Outer4WD, 1 TON, W/ 4500LB AXLE
1MES2010RFront Right Outer4WD, 1 TON, W/ 4500LB AXLE
1MES2010LFront Left Outer4WD, 3/4 TON, W/ 4500LB AXLE
1MES2010RFront Right Outer4WD, 3/4 TON, W/ 4500LB AXLE

1980-78King Pin Repair Kit 2MK6652Upper4WD, W/ BEARING, SEAL & GASKET, KING PIN REPAIR KIT,
W/DANA 60 AXLE, 3/4 TON
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No. de Pièce
No. de Parte
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Emplacement
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Description
Description
Descripcion
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Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Dodge W250
Steering Components

1993-88Tie Rod End 2MES3123LInner1 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION
2MES3122ROuter1 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION
2MES3123LInner3/4 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION
2MES3122ROuter3/4 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION

Dodge W300
Steering Components

1980-76Tie Rod End 1MES2010LFront Left Outer4WD, 1 TON, W/ 4500LB AXLE
1MES2010RFront Right Outer4WD, 1 TON, W/ 4500LB AXLE
1MES2010LFront Left Outer4WD, 3/4 TON, W/ 4500LB AXLE
1MES2010RFront Right Outer4WD, 3/4 TON, W/ 4500LB AXLE

1980-78King Pin Repair Kit 2MK6652Upper4WD, W/ BEARING, SEAL & GASKET, KING PIN REPAIR KIT,
W/DANA 60 AXLE, 3/4 TON

Dodge W350
Steering Components

1993-88Tie Rod End 2MES3123LInner1 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION
2MES3122ROuter1 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION
2MES3123LInner3/4 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION
2MES3122ROuter3/4 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION

Eagle 2000 GTX
Suspension Components

1993-91Ball Joint 2MK9617Front Lower

Steering Components
1993-91Tie Rod End 2MEV236Inner

2MES2347RLOuter
1993-91Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9358

Strut / Shock Mount
1993-92Strut Mount 2MK7226Rear Upper

MP902923
1991 2MK7226Rear Upper

MP902923
1993-91Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595FrontW/ BELLOW, EXC. AUTO SUSP. & 4WD

MP63619

Eagle Medallion
Suspension Components

1989-88Ball Joint 2MK3145Front Lower
1989-88Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontBODY: R21

Strut / Shock Mount
1989Strut Mount 2MK7227Front UpperBODY: R21

MP902929
1989-88Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595FrontW/ BELLOW, BODY: R21

MP63619

Eagle Premier
Suspension Components

1992-88Ball Joint 2MK3145Front Lower
1992-88Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1992-88Tie Rod Bushing 1MK7349Inner2 PC DESIGN, BUSHING AND LOCK PLATE

2MEV119InnerBUSHING ONLY

Strut / Shock Mount
1992-88Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
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Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
1992-88Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619

Eagle Summit
Suspension Components

1992Ball Joint 2MK9617Front Lower4 DOOR SEDAN
1991-89 2MK9617Front Lower
1995-93Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90308IMPROVED DESIGN
1996-89Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1996-93Tie Rod End 2MES2347RLOuter3 DOOR WAGON
1995-93 2MES2937RLOuter2 DOOR COUPE
1995-92 2MES2937RLOuter4 DOOR SEDAN
1994-93 2MEV297Inner2 DOOR COUPE

2MEV297Inner4 DOOR SEDAN
1992 2MEV215Inner4 DOOR SEDAN
1991-89 2MEV215Inner

2MES2937RLOuter
1995-94Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK93583 DOOR WAGON
1995-93 1MK9358Left2 DOOR COUPE, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK9373Right2 DOOR COUPE, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1MK9358Left4 DOOR SEDAN, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1MK9373Right4 DOOR SEDAN, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1993-89 2MK9358W/ POWER STEERING
1992-89 1MK9373W/ MANUAL STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1996-93Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9692Front Upper2 DOOR COUPE

MP902958
2MK9692Front Upper4 DOOR SEDAN

MP902958
1996-92 2MK9706Front Upper3 DOOR WAGON

MP901976
1996-89Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1996-94Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front2 DOOR COUPE

MP63619
2MK6595Front4 DOOR SEDAN

MP63619
1993-89 2MK6595Front

MP63619

Eagle Talon
Suspension Components

1998-95Ball Joint 2MK90264Front Upper
1994-90 2MK9617Front Lower
1998-95Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK90266Left Lower

1MK90265Right Lower
1MS9879Left LowerARC TYPE ARM
1MS9878Right LowerARC TYPE ARM

1994-90 1MS9881Front Left Lower
1MS9880Front Right Lower

1994-90Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9475FrontL4 2L 1997CC 122CI
1994-90Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1998-95Tie Rod End 2MEV350Inner
1998-90 2MES2347RLOuter
1994-90 2MEV236Inner
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
1994-90Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9358W/ POWER STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1994-90Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9715Front Upper

MP902920
1994-90Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619

Eagle Vision
Suspension Components

1997-93Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK7211Left Lower
1MK7213Right Lower

1997-93Control Arm Bushing 2MK7212Front LowerARM TO FRAME
1997-95Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK65312 PC BUSHING AND LOCK PLATE;IMPROVED DESIGN
1997-93 1MK3181Rear

2MK7199Rear
2MK7251FrontGREASEABLE;IMPROVED DESIGN

1997-93Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1997-93Tie Rod End 2MES3250Inner

2MES3198RLOuter
1997-93Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3201S
1997-93Tie Rod Bushing 1MK7349Inner2 PC DESIGN, BUSHING AND LOCK PLATE

2MEV119InnerBUSHING ONLY
1995-93Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK7210

Strut / Shock Mount
1997-93Strut Mounting Kit 2MK7200Rear Upper

MP901978
1997-93Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK8613FrontAT CONTROL ARM;IMPROVED DESIGN
1997-93Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT

2MK90460RearKIT
1997-93Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
2MK6595Rear

MP63619
1997-93Coil Spring Seat 2MK7336Front

MP903977

Eagle Vista
Suspension Components

1991-89Ball Joint 2MK9617Front Lower

Steering Components
1991-89Tie Rod End 2MES2937RLOuterHATCHBACK & SEDAN

2MEV183InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING, HATCHBACK & SEDAN
2MEV196InnerW/ POWER STEERING, HATCHBACK & SEDAN
2MEV197InnerW/ POWER STEERING, WAGON, 2WD
2MES2347RLOuterWAGON
2MEV206InnerWAGON, 4WD

1991-89Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9358LeftW/ MANUAL STEERING, WAGON, 2WD
2MK9358W/ POWER STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1991-89Strut Mount 2MK9579Front UpperHATCHBACK & SEDAN

MP902918
2MK9849Front UpperWAGON

MP903948
1991-89Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596FrontW/ BELLOW, HATCHBACK & SEDAN

MP63619
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Bumper Kit (cont'd) 1991-89 2MK7296FrontW/ BELLOW, WAGON

MP63620

Fiat Brava
Suspension Components

1981-79Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Fiat Strada
Suspension Components

1982-79Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Fiat X-1/9
Suspension Components

1982-74Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

1MK9757RearW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Ford Aerostar
Suspension Components

1997-90Ball Joint 2MK8547Front Lower
1997-86 2MK8259Front Lower

2MK8478Front Upper
1997-86Control Arm Bushing 2MK8512Front Lower

2MK8219Front Upper
2MK8812Rear Lower
1MK8733Rear UpperARM TO LEFT, SIDE FRAME BRACKET
1MK8617Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8615Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN

1997-86Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK80058Front

Steering Components
1997-90Tie Rod End 2MEV127Inner

2MES2262RLOuterW/ POWER STEERING
1997-86 2MES2262RLOuter

2MEV127InnerW/ POWER STEERING
1997-86Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8439W/ POWER STEERING
1994-86Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK8424

Ford Aspire
Suspension Components

1997-94Control Arm Bushing 2MK9737Front LowerARM TO STABILZER BAR
1997-94Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

2MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1997-94Tie Rod End 2MEV382Inner

2MES3388Outer

Strut / Shock Mount
1997-94Strut Mount 2MK8775Rear UpperEXC. ABS BRAKES

MP902970
1997-94Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1997-94Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619

Ford Bronco
Suspension Components

1996-80Ball Joint 2MK8195TFront Lower

146

Eagle Vista (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 1996-80 2MK80026Front Upper

1996-80Radius Arm 2MK8745BUSHING;PROVIDES -1 DEGREES OR +1 DEGREES
1996-87Radius Arm Insulator 1MK8361FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

2MK8746FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, ADJUSTABLE ECCENTRIC
1986-81 1MK8359FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, FROM 11/01/80
1981-80 1MK8295FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, TO 10/31/80
1996-80I-Beam Axle Pivot Bushing 2MK8292Front

1MK8620FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1996-80Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK80017Rear13 7/8" OAL

1MK8657BOLT NOT INCLUDED
1996-78 1MK8654FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK8655FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8652FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

Steering Components
1996-86Tie Rod End 1MDS1138TFront Right InnerPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;CONNECTING TIE ROD
1996-80 1MDS1017TFront Left InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM

1MES2078LTFront Left OuterCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES2077RTFront Right OuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM

1985-80 1MDS1018TFront Right InnerPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;CONNECTING TIE ROD
1996-80Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2080SFront LeftCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM

1MES2079SFront RightPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM
1996-80Pitman Arm 1MK8755

Ford Bronco II
Suspension Components

1990Ball Joint 2MK8412TFront UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, 2 DOOR SPORT UTILITY, W/ DANA 28
AXLE

2MK8411Front LowerW/ DANA 28 AXLE
2MK8563Front LowerW/ DANA 35 AXLE
2MK8546Front UpperW/ DANA 35 AXLE

1990-89 2MK8561TFront Lower
2MK8560TFront Upper

1990-84 2MK8195TFront Lower
2MK80026Front Upper

1989-84 2MK8411Front Lower
2MK8412TFront Upper

1988-87 2MK8413TFront Lower
2MK8414Front Upper

1990-84Radius Arm 2MK8745BUSHING;PROVIDES -1 DEGREES OR +1 DEGREES
1990-84Radius Arm Insulator 1MK8361FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

2MK8746FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, ADJUSTABLE ECCENTRIC
1986-84 1MK8359FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1990-84I-Beam Axle Pivot Bushing 2MK8292Front

1MK8620FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1990Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK8652Front2 DOOR SPORT UTILITY, UTILW/7/8" BAR

1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR
1MK8690FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR;W/RUBBER GROMMETS
1MK8689FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1990-87 1MK8657FrontBOLT NOT INCLUDED
1990-84 2MK80017Rear13 7/8" OAL

1MK8657BOLT NOT INCLUDED
1MK8657FrontBOLT NOT INCLUDED, 2 DOOR SPORT UTILITY
1MK8657RightBOLT NOT INCLUDED, 2 DOOR SPORT UTILITY
1MK8654FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1990-84 1MK8655FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8652FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1989 1MK8656FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1989-84 1MK8651Front2 DOOR SPORT UTILITY, W/ 7/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN, 2 DOOR SPORT UTILITY
1MK8652FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN, 2 DOOR SPORT UTILITY

1988 1MK8684FrontEXCEPT UTILITY/SPORT CHASSIS;W/1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED
DESIGN, XL SPORT

1MK8682FrontEXCEPT UTILITY/SPORT CHASSIS;W/1" BAR;IMPROVED
DESIGN, XL SPORT

1988-87 1MK8684FrontEDDIE BAUER, EXCEPT UTILITY/SPORT CHASSIS;W/1 1/8"
BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK8682FrontEDDIE BAUER, EXCEPT UTILITY/SPORT CHASSIS;W/1"
BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK8684FrontEXCEPT UTILITY/SPORT CHASSIS;W/1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED
DESIGN, XLT

1MK8682FrontEXCEPT UTILITY/SPORT CHASSIS;W/1" BAR;IMPROVED
DESIGN, XL

1MK8682FrontEXCEPT UTILITY/SPORT CHASSIS;W/1" BAR;IMPROVED
DESIGN, XLT

1MK8684FrontXL, EXCEPT UTILITY/SPORT CHASSIS;W/1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED
DESIGN

1990Alignment Caster Kit 1MK89784WD, 2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
1MK89864WD, ADJ, W/ DANA 35 FRONT AXLE ID#F07A
1MK89784WD, W/ DANA 35 FRONT AXLE ID#F07A, 2 DEGREE

ADJUSTMENT
1990-89 1MK8978RWD, 2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

1MK8986RWD, ADJ
2MK8986RWD, ADJ

1990Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 1MK89744WD, 1 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
1MK89764WD, 1-1/2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
1MK89744WD, W/ DANA 35 FRONT AXLE ID#F07A, 1 DEGREE

ADJUSTMENT
1MK89764WD, W/ DANA 35 FRONT AXLE ID#F07A, 1-1/2 DEGREE

ADJUSTMENT
1MK89754WD, W/ DANA 35 FRONT AXLE ID#F07A, 1-1/4 DEGREE

ADJUSTMENT
1990-89 1MK8974RWD, 1 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

1MK8976RWD, 1-1/2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
1MK8975RWD, 1-1/4 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1990Tie Rod End 1MDS1177Front Left InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM, 4WD

1MDS1159Front Left InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM, EXC. 4WD
1MDS1161Front Right InnerPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;CONNECTING TIE ROD

1990-84 1MES2215LFront Left OuterCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES2214RFront Right OuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM

1989 1MDS1159Front Left InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM, 2 DOOR SPORT
UTILITY

1MDS1161Front Right InnerPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM AND CONNECTING TIE
ROD

1989-87 1MDS1141Front Left InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD , TO LH STEERING ARM
1988-84 1MDS1041PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;CONNECTING TIE ROD
1987 1MES2214RFront Right OuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, 2 DOOR SPORT UTILITY
1985-84 1MDS1018TPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;CONNECTING TIE ROD
1990-84Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2080SCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM

1MES2079SPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
1990-84Pitman Arm 1MK8755
1989-87 1MK8829W/ POWER STEERING, W/O HIGH RIDER PKG

Ford Contour
Suspension Components

2000-95Ball Joint 2MK8683Front Lower
1997-95Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS20384Left LowerTO 8/97

1MS20385Right LowerTO 8/97
2000-95Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK8800Front

1MK8801Rear16MM BAR
2MK8744FrontGREASEABLE;IMPROVED DESIGN
2MK8852FrontSTANDARD TRANSMISSION

Steering Components
2000-97Tie Rod End 1MES3470Front Left Outer

1MES3471Front Right Outer
2000-95 2MEV320InnerW/ 14" WHEELS

2MEV319InnerW/ 15" WHEELS
1996-95 1MES3301Front Left Outer

1MES3300Front Right Outer
2000-95Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8835

Strut / Shock Mount
2000-95Strut Mount 2MK8741Front Upper

MP902953
1998-95Strut Mounting Kit 2MK8743Rear Upper

MP902954
2000-95Strut Bumper 2MK90464FrontKIT
2000-95Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094Front

MP63619

Ford Country Squire
Suspension Components

1991-87Ball Joint 2MK8259Front Lower
2MK8310Front Upper

1991-87Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK8481Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/ THREADED BUSHING
1991-87Control Arm Bushing 2MK8297Front Lower

2MK8276Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED BUSHING
1MK8618Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, EXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED

BUSHING
1991Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK80045RearW/ 15MM BAR

1MK80046RearW/ 16MM BAR
1MK80049RearW/ 18MM BAR

1991-87 2MK8266Front
1MK80092FrontW/ 15/16",1" OR 1 1/16" BAR

1974-68 2MK8266Front

Steering Components
1991-87Tie Rod End 2MES3494Inner

2MES3495Outer
1991-87Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2058S
1991-87Idler Arm 1MK8283IMPROVED DESIGN
1991-87Idler Arm Bushing 1MK8103OE DESIGN
1974-68 1MK8103OE DESIGN
1991-87Pitman Arm 1MK8290
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Ford Courier
Suspension Components

1982-81Ball Joint 2MK9099Front LowerFROM 11/01/80
2MK9046Front UpperFROM 11/01/80

1981-72 2MK9049Front LowerTO 10/31/80
2MK9026Front UpperTO 10/31/80

1982-72Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK447Front

Steering Components
1982-81Tie Rod End 2MES2362InnerFROM 11/01/80

2MES2361OuterFROM 11/01/80
1981-72 2MES2074RInnerTO 10/31/80

2MES2073LOuterTO 10/31/80
1982-81Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2154SFROM 11/01/80
1982-81Idler Arm 1MK9287IMPROVED DESIGN, FROM 11/01/80

Ford Crown Victoria
Suspension Components

2002-95Ball Joint 2MK8685Front Lower
2MK8678Front Upper

1994-92 1MK8600Front Left Upper
1994-87 2MK8259Front Lower
1991-87 2MK8310Front Upper
2004-03Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK80040Left Upper

1MK80038Right Upper
1994-92Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK8481Front UpperBASE

2MK8481Front UpperLX
2MK8481Front UpperS

1992 2MK8481Front UpperTOURING SEDAN
1991-87 2MK8481Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/ THREADED BUSHING
2002-95Control Arm Bushing 2MK80029Front LowerW/ REPLACEMENT ARMS
2000-95 2MK8703Front Upper
1997-92 2MK8297Front LowerW/ PLASTIC SPACER ON FRONT BUSHING
1997-87 1MK8618Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1994-92 2MK8276Front UpperBASE

1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, BASE
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, LX
2MK8276Front UpperLX
2MK8664Front UpperPOLICE/TAXI
2MK8276Front UpperS
1MK8616Front UpperS, IMPROVED DESIGN
2MK80029Front LowerW/ REPLACEMENT ARMS, SAME FRONT AND REAR BUSHINGS

1992 1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, TOURING SEDAN
2MK8276Front UpperTOURING SEDAN

1991-87 2MK8297Front Lower
2MK8276Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED BUSHING
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, EXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED

BUSHING
2003-92Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8848Rear
2002-98 2MK8953Front
2002-95 1MK80037W/ 27MM AND 27.8MM BARS
2002-91 1MK80045RearW/ 15MM BAR
2001-91 1MK80046RearW/ 16MM BAR

1MK80049RearW/ 18MM BAR
2000-92 1MK8731FrontW/ 25MM-26MM BAR

1MK8732FrontW/ 28.5MM-29.5MM BAR
1997-95 2MK8853Front
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1994-92 2MK8631Front

1991-87 2MK8266Front
1MK80092FrontW/ 15/16",1" OR 1 1/16" BAR

Steering Components
2002-87Tie Rod End 2MES3494Inner

2MES3495Outer
1994 2MES2056RLInner

2MES2057RLOuter
2001-95Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3311S
1994-87 2MES2058S
2002-01Idler Arm 1MK8283
2000-87 1MK8283IMPROVED DESIGN
2002-87Idler Arm Bushing 1MK8103OE DESIGN
2002-95Pitman Arm 1MK8688
1994-87 1MK8290

Ford E-100 Econoline
Suspension Components

1983-78Radius Arm Insulator 1MK8268FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, FROM SER #Y60,001
1983-75I-Beam Axle Pivot Bushing 2MK8300Front

1MK8621FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ AXLES MARKED RH E4UA-3006CA
OR LEFT E4UA-3007CA

2MK8300FrontW/ AXLES MARKED RH E4UA-3006CA OR LEFT E4UA-3007CA
1983-75Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK8434Front

2MK8625Front
1MK8657FrontBOLT NOT INCLUDED
1MK8654FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8655FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8652FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8651FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

Steering Components
1983-77Tie Rod End 1MDS918Front Left InnerFROM SER #Y80,001

1MES2065LFront Left OuterFROM SER #Y80,001
1983-75 1MDS825Front Left Inner

1MES437LFront Left Outer
1983-75Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2012S3 PC DESIGN - OPTIONAL

1MES362SLEFT OR 3 PC DESIGN
1983-82Pitman Arm 1MK8830FROM 02/82
1983-75Drag Link 1MDS11401 PC DESIGN MAY BE REPLACED BY 3 PC DESIGN

1MDS826Front Right1 PC DESIGN MAY BE REPLACED BY 3 PC DESIGN

Ford E-100 Econoline Club Wagon
Suspension Components

1983-77Radius Arm Insulator 1MK8268FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, FROM SER #Y60,001
1983-75I-Beam Axle Pivot Bushing 2MK8300Front

1MK8621FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1983-75Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK8434Front

2MK8625Front
1MK8657FrontBOLT NOT INCLUDED
1MK8654FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8655FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8652FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8651FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components
1983-77Tie Rod End 1MDS918Front Left InnerFROM SER #Y80,001

1MES2065LFront Left OuterFROM SER #Y80,001
1983-75 1MES437LFront Left Outer

1MDS825Left Inner
1983-75Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES362S

1MES2012S3 PC DESIGN - OPTIONAL
1983-82Pitman Arm 1MK8830FROM 02/82
1983-75Drag Link 1MDS11401 PC DESIGN MAY BE REPLACED BY 3 PC DESIGN

1MDS8261 PC DESIGN MAY BE REPLACED BY 3 PC DESIGN

Ford E-150
Suspension Components

2005-03Ball Joint 2MK8608TFront Upper
2004-03 2MK8611TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

Steering Components
2005-04Tie Rod End 1MDS1288Front Left InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LEFT STEERING ARM

1MES3203LFront Left OuterCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LEFT STEERING ARM
2005-03 1MDS1286InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM

1MES3342ROuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM
2003 1MDS1288InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM

1MES3203LOuterCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
2005-03Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2079S

Ford E-150 Club Wagon
Suspension Components

2005-03Ball Joint 2MK8608TFront Upper
2004-03 2MK8611TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

Steering Components
2005-03Tie Rod End 1MDS1286Front Right InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM

1MDS1288Front Left InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LEFT STEERING ARM
1MES3203LFront Left OuterCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LEFT STEERING ARM
1MES3342RFront Right OuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM

2005-03Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2079S

Ford E-150 Econoline
Suspension Components

2002-92Ball Joint 2MK8611TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MK8608TFront UpperIMPROVED DESIGN

1993-92 2MK8609TFront Lower
2002-77Radius Arm Insulator 1MK8268FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, FROM SER #Y60,001
2002-92I-Beam Axle Pivot Bushing 2MK8300
1996-75 1MK8621FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1991-75 2MK8300Front
1985-75 1MK8621FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ AXLES MARKED RH E4UA-3006CA

OR LEFT E4UA-3007CA
2MK8300FrontW/ AXLES MARKED RH E4UA-3006CA OR LEFT E4UA-3007CA

2002-92Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK8690FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1998-92 1MK8645FrontAT LOWER CONTROL ARM ATTACHMENT

1MK8689FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1991-89 1MK8655FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;EXC 158",176" WB;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK7328FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;W/ MOUNTING BRACKET;W/158",176"
WB;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR;EXC 158",176" WB;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8652FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;EXC 158",176" WB;IMPROVED DESIGN

1991-75 1MK8434Front
2MK8625Front
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1991-75 1MK8657FrontBOLT NOT INCLUDED

1MK8654FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8655FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8652FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8651FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

Steering Components
2002-92Tie Rod End 1MDS1288Front Left InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM

1MES3203LFront Left OuterCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES3342RFront Right OuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM
1MDS1286Front Right InnerPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;CONNECTING TIE ROD

1991-88 1MES2913RFront Right OuterFROM 02/01/88;3 PC DESIGN - OPTIONAL;PITMAN ARM TO
RH STEERING ARM

1MDS1174Front Right InnerFROM 02/01/88;3 PC DESIGN;PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING
ARM;CONNECTING TIE ROD

1MDS825Front Left InnerFROM 02/01/88;CONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES437LOuterFROM 02/01/88;CONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM

1987-75 1MDS825Front Left Inner
1MES437LFront Left Outer
1MDS1174Front Right Inner3 PC DESIGN - OPTIONAL
1MES2913RFront Right Outer3 PC DESIGN - OPTIONAL

2002-92Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2079SCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM;PITMAN ARM
TO RH STEERING ARM

1993-92 1MES2079SCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM;PITMAN ARM
TO RH STEERING ARM

1991-88 1MES362STO 01/31/88;LEFT OR CONNECTING TIE ROD TO LH STEERING
ARM

1987-75 1MES362SLEFT OR 3 PC DESIGN
1991-82Pitman Arm 1MK8830FROM 02/82
1988-75Drag Link 1MDS826Front RightTO 01/31/88;1 PC DESIGN MAY BE REPLACED BY 3 PC DESIGN

Ford E-150 Econoline Club Wagon
Suspension Components

2002-92Ball Joint 2MK8611TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MK8608TFront UpperIMPROVED DESIGN

1993-92 2MK8609TFront Lower
2002-77Radius Arm Insulator 1MK8268FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, FROM SER #Y60,001
2002-92I-Beam Axle Pivot Bushing 2MK8300
1996-75 1MK8621FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1991-75 2MK8300Front
1985-75 1MK8621FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ AXLES MARKED RH E4UA-3006CA

OR LEFT E4UA-3007CA
2MK8300FrontW/ AXLES MARKED RH E4UA-3006CA OR LEFT E4UA-3007CA

2002-92Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK8690FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1998-92 1MK8645FrontAT LOWER CONTROL ARM ATTACHMENT

1MK8689FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1991-89 1MK8655FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;EXC 158",176" WB;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK7328FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;W/ MOUNTING BRACKET;W/158",176"
WB;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR;EXC 158",176" WB;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8652FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;EXC 158",176" WB;IMPROVED DESIGN

1991-75 1MK8434Front
2MK8625Front
1MK8657FrontBOLT NOT INCLUDED
1MK8654FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8655FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1991-75 1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK8652FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8651FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

Steering Components
2002-92Tie Rod End 1MDS1288InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM

1MES3203LOuterCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES3342ROuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM
1MDS1286Front Right InnerPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;CONNECTING TIE ROD

1991-88 1MES2913RFront Right OuterFROM 02/01/88;3 PC DESIGN - OPTIONAL;PITMAN ARM TO
RH STEERING ARM

1MDS1174Front Right InnerFROM 02/01/88;3 PC DESIGN;PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING
ARM;CONNECTING TIE ROD

1MDS825Front Left InnerFROM 02/01/88;CONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES437LFront Left OuterFROM 02/01/88;CONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM

1987-77 1MES2065LFront Left OuterFROM SER #Y80,001
1987-75 1MDS825Front Left Inner

1MES437LFront Left Outer
1MDS1174Front Right Inner3 PC DESIGN - OPTIONAL
1MES2913RFront Right Outer3 PC DESIGN - OPTIONAL

2002-92Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2079SCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM;PITMAN ARM
TO RH STEERING ARM

1993-92 1MES2079SCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1991-88 1MES362SPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM OR CONNECTING TIE

ROD TO LH STEERING ARM
1987-75 1MES362SLEFT OR 3 PC DESIGN
1991-82Pitman Arm 1MK8830FROM 02/82

Ford E-250
Steering Components

2005-03Tie Rod End 1MDS1289Front Left Inner
1MES3203LFront Left OuterCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LEFT STEERING ARM
1MDS1287Front Right InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;W/ SINGLE REAR WHEELS
1MES3202RFront Right OuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM

2005-03Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2079SFront Left
1MES2012SFront Right

Ford E-250 Econoline
Suspension Components

2002-92Ball Joint 2MK8608TFront UpperIMPROVED DESIGN
2001-92 2MK8609TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
2001-77Radius Arm Insulator 1MK8268FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, FROM SER #Y60,001
2002-75I-Beam Axle Pivot Bushing 2MK8300Front
1996-75 1MK8621FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1985-75 1MK8621FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ AXLES MARKED RH E4UA-3006CA

OR LEFT E4UA-3007CA
2MK8300FrontW/ AXLES MARKED RH E4UA-3006CA OR LEFT E4UA-3007CA

2002-92Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK8690FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1998-92 1MK8645FrontAT LOWER CONTROL ARM ATTACHMENT

1MK8689FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1991-89 1MK8655FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;EXC 158",176" WB;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK7328FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;W/ MOUNTING BRACKET;W/158",176"
WB;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR;EXC 158",176" WB;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8652FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;EXC 158",176" WB;IMPROVED DESIGN

1991-75 1MK8434Front
2MK8625Front
1MK8657FrontBOLT NOT INCLUDED
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1991-75 1MK8654FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK8655FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8652FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8651FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

Steering Components
2002-92Tie Rod End 1MDS1289Front Left InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM

1MES3203LFront Left OuterCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES3202RFront Right OuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM

1991-88 1MES2914RFront Right OuterFROM 02/01/88;3 PC DESIGN - OPTIONAL;PITMAN ARM TO
RH STEERING ARM

1MDS1175Front Right InnerFROM 02/01/88;3 PC DESIGN;PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING
ARM;CONNECTING TIE ROD

1MDS918Front Left InnerFROM 02/01/88;CONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES2065LFront Left OuterFROM 02/01/88;CONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM

1987-77 1MDS918Front Left InnerFROM SER #Y80,001
1MES2065LFront Left OuterFROM SER #Y80,001

1987-75 1MDS1175Front Right Inner3 PC DESIGN - OPTIONAL
1MES2914RFront Right Outer3 PC DESIGN - OPTIONAL

2002-92Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2079SFront LeftCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM;PITMAN ARM
TO RH STEERING ARM

2002-88 1MES2012SFront RightFROM 02/01/88;3 PC DESIGN - OPTIONAL;PITMAN ARM TO
RH STEERING ARM

1991-88 1MES362SFront LeftFROM 02/01/88;LEFT OR CONNECTING TIE ROD TO LH
STEERING ARM

1987-75 1MES2012SFront Right3 PC DESIGN - OPTIONAL
1MES362SLEFT OR 3 PC DESIGN

1991-82Pitman Arm 1MK8830FROM 02/82
1988-75Drag Link 1MDS1140Front Right1 PC DESIGN MAY BE REPLACED BY 3 PC DESIGN

Ford E-250 Econoline Club Wagon
Suspension Components

1991-77Radius Arm Insulator 1MK8268FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, FROM SER #Y60,001
1991-75I-Beam Axle Pivot Bushing 2MK8300Front

1MK8621FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1985-75 1MK8621FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ AXLES MARKED RH E4UA-3006CA

OR LEFT E4UA-3007CA
2MK8300FrontW/ AXLES MARKED RH E4UA-3006CA OR LEFT E4UA-3007CA

1991-89Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK8655FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;EXC 158",176" WB;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK7328FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;W/ MOUNTING BRACKET;W/158",176"

WB;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR;EXC 158",176" WB;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8652FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;EXC 158",176" WB;IMPROVED DESIGN

1991-75 1MK8434Front
2MK8625Front
1MK8657FrontBOLT NOT INCLUDED
1MK8654FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8655FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8652FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8651FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

Steering Components
1991-89Tie Rod End 1MES2065LOuterCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM

1MES2914ROuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM
1991-88 1MDS1175Front Right InnerFROM 02/01/88;3 PC DESIGN;PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING

ARM;CONNECTING TIE ROD
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1991-88 1MDS918Front Left InnerFROM 02/01/88;CONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM

1988 1MES2914ROuterFROM 02/01/88;3 PC DESIGN - OPTIONAL;PITMAN ARM TO
RH STEERING ARM

1MES2065LOuterFROM 02/01/88;CONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1987-77 1MDS918Front Left InnerFROM SER #Y80,001

1MES2065LFront Left OuterFROM SER #Y80,001
1987-75 1MDS1175Front Right Inner3 PC DESIGN - OPTIONAL

1MES2914RFront Right Outer3 PC DESIGN - OPTIONAL
1991-88Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2012SFROM 02/01/88;3 PC DESIGN - OPTIONAL;PITMAN ARM TO

RH STEERING ARM
1988-75 1MES362STO 01/31/88;LEFT OR CONNECTING TIE ROD TO LH STEERING

ARM
1987-75 1MES2012SFront Right3 PC DESIGN - OPTIONAL
1991-82Pitman Arm 1MK8830FROM 02/82
1988 1MK8830FROM 02/88
1988-75Drag Link 1MDS1140Front Right1 PC DESIGN MAY BE REPLACED BY 3 PC DESIGN

Ford E-250 Super Duty
Steering Components

2005-04Tie Rod End 1MDS1289Front Left Inner
1MES3203LFront Left OuterCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LEFT STEERING ARM
1MDS1287Front Right InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;W/ SINGLE REAR WHEELS
1MES3202RFront Right OuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM

2005-04Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2079SFront Left
1MES2012SFront Right

Ford E-350
Suspension Components

2003Ball Joint 1MK8609TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8608TFront UpperIMPROVED DESIGN

2003Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8645AT LOWER CONTROL ARM

Steering Components
2003Tie Rod End 1MDS1289Front Left Inner

1MES3203LFront Left OuterCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LEFT STEERING ARM
1MDS1287Front Right InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;W/ SINGLE REAR WHEELS
1MES3202RFront Right OuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM

2003Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2012S
1MES2079SFront Left

Ford E-350 Club Wagon
Suspension Components

2004-03Ball Joint 1MK8609TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8608TFront UpperIMPROVED DESIGN

2003Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8645AT LOWER CONTROL ARM

Steering Components
2005-03Tie Rod End 1MDS1289Front Left Inner

1MES3203LFront Left OuterCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LEFT STEERING ARM
1MDS1287Front Right InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;W/ SINGLE REAR WHEELS
1MES3202RFront Right OuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM

2005-03Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2079SFront Left
1MES2012SFront Right

Ford E-350 Econoline
Suspension Components

2002-92Ball Joint 2MK8609TFront Lower
2MK8608TFront Upper

2002-77Radius Arm Insulator 1MK8268FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, FROM SER #Y60,001
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
2002-92I-Beam Axle Pivot Bushing 2MK8300
1996-75 1MK8621FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1991-75 2MK8300FrontW/ AXLES MARKED RH E4UA-3006CA OR LEFT E4UA-3007CA
1985-75 1MK8621FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ AXLES MARKED RH E4UA-3006CA

OR LEFT E4UA-3007CA
2002-96Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK80015RearSUPER DUTY SUSP;OAL 12 7/8"
2002-92 1MK8645FrontAT LOWER CONTROL ARM ATTACHMENT

1MK8690FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1998-92 1MK8689FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1991-89 1MK8655FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;EXC 158",176" WB;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK7328FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;W/ MOUNTING BRACKET;W/158",176"
WB;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR;EXC 158",176" WB;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8652FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;EXC 158",176" WB;IMPROVED DESIGN

1991-75 1MK8434Front
2MK8625Front
1MK8657FrontBOLT NOT INCLUDED
1MK8654FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8655FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8652FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8651FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

Steering Components
2002-92Tie Rod End 1MES3203LFront Left OuterCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LEFT STEERING ARM

1MDS1289Front Left InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES3202RFront Right OuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM
1MDS1287Front Right InnerPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;CONNECTING TIE

ROD;W/SINGLE REAR WHEELS
1991-88 1MES2914RFront Right OuterFROM 02/01/88;3 PC DESIGN - OPTIONAL;PITMAN ARM TO

RH STEERING ARM
1MDS1175Front Right InnerFROM 02/01/88;3 PC DESIGN;PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING

ARM;CONNECTING TIE ROD
1MDS918Front Left InnerFROM 02/01/88;CONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES2065LFront Left OuterFROM 02/01/88;CONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM

1987-77 1MDS918Front Left InnerFROM SER #Y80,001
1MES2065LFront Left OuterFROM SER #Y80,001

1987-75 1MDS1175Front Right Inner3 PC DESIGN - OPTIONAL
1MES2914RFront Right Outer3 PC DESIGN - OPTIONAL

2002-92Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2079SCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM;PITMAN ARM
TO RH STEERING ARM

2002-88 1MES2012SFront RightFROM 02/01/88;3 PC DESIGN - OPTIONAL;PITMAN ARM TO
RH STEERING ARM

1991-88 1MES362SFront LeftFROM 02/01/88;LEFT OR CONNECTING TIE ROD TO LH
STEERING ARM

1987-75 1MES2012SFront Right3 PC DESIGN - OPTIONAL
1MES362SLEFT OR 3 PC DESIGN

1991-82Pitman Arm 1MK8830
1988-75Drag Link 1MDS1140Front Right1 PC DESIGN MAY BE REPLACED BY 3 PC DESIGN

Ford E-350 Econoline Club Wagon
Suspension Components

2002-92Ball Joint 2MK8609TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MK8608TFront UpperIMPROVED DESIGN

2002-78Radius Arm Insulator 1MK8268FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
2002-92I-Beam Axle Pivot Bushing 2MK8300
1996-77 1MK8621FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1991-77 2MK8300FrontW/ AXLES MARKED RH E4UA-3006CA OR LEFT E4UA-3007CA
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
I-Beam Axle Pivot Bushing (cont'd) 1985-77 1MK8621FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ AXLES MARKED RH E4UA-3006CA

OR LEFT E4UA-3007CA
2002-96Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK80015RearSUPER DUTY SUSP;OAL 12 7/8"
2002-92 1MK8645FrontAT LOWER CONTROL ARM ATTACHMENT

1MK8690FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1998-92 1MK8689FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1991-89 1MK8655FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;EXC 158",176" WB;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK7328FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;W/ MOUNTING BRACKET;W/158",176"
WB;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR;EXC 158",176" WB;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8652FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;EXC 158",176" WB;IMPROVED DESIGN

1991-77 1MK8434Front
2MK8625Front
1MK8657FrontBOLT NOT INCLUDED
1MK8654FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8655FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8652FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8651FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

Steering Components
2002-92Tie Rod End 1MES3203LFront Left OuterCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LEFT STEERING ARM

1MDS1289Front Left InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES3202RFront Right OuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM
1MDS1287Front Right InnerPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;CONNECTING TIE

ROD;W/SINGLE REAR WHEELS
1991-88 1MES2914RFront Right OuterFROM 02/01/88;3 PC DESIGN - OPTIONAL;PITMAN ARM TO

RH STEERING ARM
1MDS1175Front Right InnerFROM 02/01/88;3 PC DESIGN;PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING

ARM;CONNECTING TIE ROD
1MES2065LFront Left OuterFROM 02/01/88;CONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM

1991-77 1MDS918Front Left InnerFROM SER #Y80,001
1987-77 1MDS1175Front Right Inner3 PC DESIGN - OPTIONAL

1MES2914RFront Right Outer3 PC DESIGN - OPTIONAL
1MES2065LFront Left OuterFROM SER #Y80,001

2002-92Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2079SFront LeftCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
2002-88 1MES2012SFront RightFROM 02/01/88;3 PC DESIGN - OPTIONAL;PITMAN ARM TO

RH STEERING ARM
1991-88 1MES362SFront LeftFROM 02/01/88;LEFT OR CONNECTING TIE ROD TO LH

STEERING ARM
1987-77 1MES2012SFront Right3 PC DESIGN - OPTIONAL

1MES362SLEFT OR 3 PC DESIGN
1988Pitman Arm 1MK8830FROM 02/88
1988-77Drag Link 1MDS1140Front Right1 PC DESIGN MAY BE REPLACED BY 3 PC DESIGN

Ford E-350 Super Duty
Suspension Components

2004Ball Joint 1MK8609TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8608TFront UpperIMPROVED DESIGN

Steering Components
2005-04Tie Rod End 1MDS1289Front Left Inner

1MES3203LFront Left OuterCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LEFT STEERING ARM
1MDS1287Front Right InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;W/ SINGLE REAR WHEELS
1MES3202RFront Right OuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM

2005-04Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2079SFront Left
1MES2012SFront Right
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Ford Escape
Steering Components

2004-01Tie Rod End 2MEV424Inner
2MES3631Outer

Ford Escort
Suspension Components

2003-97Ball Joint 2MK8773Front Lower
1996-91 2MK8619Front Lower
1990-84Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK8423Left Lower

1MK8421Right Lower
1983-81 1MK8313Left Lower

1MK8311Right Lower
1990-84Control Arm Bushing 2MK8417Front LowerARM TO FRAME

2MK8612Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, ARM TO FRAME
1990-81 2MK8436Front LowerARM TO STABILZER BAR

2MK8763Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, ARM TO STABILZER BAR, W/ 2 SLEEVES
AND WASHERS

1983-81 2MK8416Front LowerARM TO FRAME
2003-97Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK80024FrontW/ 1" BAR
2003-91 2MK7305Front

2MK9231Rear
2002-97 1MK80020RearW/ .52 BAR
1996-91 1MK80022Front

1MK80023Front
1MK80021FrontW/ .75" BAR

2002-91Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757RearALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
2001 2MK9757RearCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4

DEGREES, ZX2
2MK9757FrontZX2, CAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO 1 1/4

DEGREES
2000-91 1MK9757FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

1MK9757RearW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
2003-01Tie Rod End 2MEV265InnerW/ FORD GEAR;EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK;MARKED

SPR-EF
2MES3048RLOuterW/ FORD GEAR;EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK;MARKED

SPR-EF
2000-98 2MES3048RLOuterW/ POWER STEERING
2000-92 2MEV265InnerW/ POWER STEERING, W/ FORD GEAR;EXTERNALLY

THREADED RACK;MARKED SPR-EF
1997 2MES3048RLOuter
1996-95 2MES3048RLOuterW/ MANUAL STEERING

2MES3048RLOuterW/ POWER STEERING, W/ FORD GEAR;EXTERNALLY
THREADED RACK;MARKED SPR-EF

1996-91 2MEV276InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING
1994-91 2MES3048RLOuter
1993-92 2MEV266InnerW/ POWER STEERING, W/ MAZDA GEAR;INTERNALLY

THREADED RACK
1991 2MEV266InnerL4 1.8L W/ POWER STEERING

2MEV265InnerL4 1.9L W/ POWER STEERING
1990-86 2MEV125InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING
1990-81 2MES2153RLOuter

2MEV118InnerW/ POWER STEERING
1985 2MEV125InnerFROM 06/85 TO 05/85;W/INTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR

STAMPED SMC-AW, W/ MANUAL STEERING
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1985-81 2MEV120InnerW/ EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR STAMPED

SMC-AR,AT,AV;TO 05/85, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1984-81 2MEV125InnerW/ INTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR STAMPED SMC-AW,

W/ MANUAL STEERING
2003-99Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8610
1998-92 2MK8610W/ POWER STEERING, W/ FORD GEAR;EXTERNALLY

THREADED RACK;MARKED SPR-EF;1 PC ALUMINUM HOUSING
1991 2MK8610L4 1.9L W/ POWER STEERING, W/ MAZDA GEAR;INTERNALLY

THREADED RACK;2 PC ALUMINUM AND STEEL HOUSING
1990-87 2MK8465W/ POWER STEERING
1990-86 2MK8580W/ MANUAL STEERING
1986-81 2MK8443W/ POWER STEERING
1985 2MK8580FROM 06/85 TO 05/85;W/INTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR

STAMPED SMC-AW, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1985-81 1MK8582RightTO 05/85;EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR STAMPED

SMC-AR,AT,AV, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1MK8581LeftW/ EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR STAMPED

SMC-AR,AT,AV;TO 05/85, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1984-81 2MK8580W/ INTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR STAMPED SMC-AW,

W/ MANUAL STEERING
1990-87Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK8461W/ POWER STEERING
1986-83 1MK8419W/ POWER STEERING, FROM 02/01/83
1983-81 1MK8339W/ POWER STEERING, TO 01/31/83

Strut / Shock Mount
2002-97Strut Mount 2MK80032Front

MP904913
2003-91Strut Mounting Kit 2MK8646Rear Upper

MP901963
1995-91 2MK8697Front UpperW/ BEARING

MP902936
1990-85 2MK8638Front UpperFROM 02/25/85

MP901927
1990-81 2MK8626Rear Upper

MP901956
1990-81Strut Rod Bushing Kit 2MK8649RearAT SPINDLE
1990-85Strut Bearing 2MK8466FrontFROM 03/85

MP901901
2001-97Strut Bumper 1MK90464FrontKIT
1998-91 2MK90461RearKIT
1996-81 2MK90460FrontKIT
2003-97Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596RearW/ BELLOW

MP63619
2001-97 1MK90094Front

MP63619
1998-91 2MK90093Rear

MP63618
1996-81 1MK6595FrontW/ BELLOW

MP63619
1990-81 2MK7296Rear

MP63620
2002-91Coil Spring Seat 2MK8995Front Upper

MP903965

Ford Excursion
Suspension Components

2005-00Ball Joint 2MK80027Front LowerW/ TWIN I BEAM AXLE, RWD
2MK80028Front UpperW/ TWIN I BEAM AXLE, RWD

2002-00 2MK80026Front Upper4WD
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 2002-00 2MK8607TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, 4WD

2004-00Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK80043FrontW/ TWIN I BEAM AXLE;OVER 8500 GVW;8.85" CENTER TO
CENTER ON EYELET, RWD

2002-00Alignment Caster Kit 2MK8978RWD, 2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
2MK8986RWD, ADJ, UNIVERSAL

2002-00Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 1MK8974RWD, 1 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
2MK8976RWD, 1-1/2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
2MK8975RWD, 1-1/4 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
2005-03Tie Rod End 1MDS1434Front Left InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;IMPROVED DESIGN, RWD

1MES3418Front Left OuterRWD
2005-02 1MES3417TFront Right OuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, RWD
2005-00 1MDS1438Front Right InnerAT RH CONNECTING TIE ROD, 4WD

1MDS1433TFront Right InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;IMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
1MES3427TFront Right InnerIMPROVED DESIGN, AT PITMAN ARM, 4WD
1MDS1439Front Right OuterRH CONNECTING TIE ROD, 4WD
1MES3423Front Left OuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM, W/O 4.10 AXLE RATIO

2002-00 1MDS1434Front Left Inner
1MES3418Front Left Outer

2001-00 1MES3417TFront Right Outer
2005-03Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES3422SFront Left4WD
2005-00 1MES3426SFront Right4WD

1MES3421SFront LeftRWD
1MES3420SFront RightRWD

Ford EXP
Suspension Components

1985-84Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK8423Left Lower
1MK8421Right Lower

1983-82 1MK8313Left Lower
1MK8311Right Lower

1988-84Control Arm Bushing 2MK8417Front LowerARM TO FRAME
2MK8612Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, ARM TO FRAME

1988-82 2MK8436Front LowerARM TO STABILZER BAR
2MK8763Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, ARM TO STABILZER BAR, W/ 2 SLEEVES

AND WASHERS
1983-82 2MK8416Front LowerARM TO FRAME

Steering Components
1985-82Tie Rod End 2MES2153RLOuter

2MEV125InnerFROM 06/85 TO 05/85;W/INTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR
STAMPED SMC-AW, W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MEV120InnerW/ EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR STAMPED
SMC-AR,AT,AV;TO 05/85, W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MEV118InnerW/ POWER STEERING
1985-82Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8580FROM 06/85 TO 05/85;W/INTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR

STAMPED SMC-AW, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1MK8582RightTO 05/85;EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR STAMPED

SMC-AR,AT,AV, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1MK8581LeftW/ EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR STAMPED

SMC-AR,AT,AV;TO 05/85, W/ MANUAL STEERING
2MK8443W/ POWER STEERING

1985-83Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK8419W/ POWER STEERING, FROM 02/01/83
1983-82 1MK8339W/ POWER STEERING, TO 01/31/83

Strut / Shock Mount
1988-85Strut Mounting Kit 2MK8638Front UpperFROM 02/25/85

MP901927
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Mounting Kit (cont'd) 1988-82 2MK8626Rear Upper

MP901956
1988-82Strut Rod Bushing Kit 2MK8649RearAT SPINDLE
1988-85Strut Bearing 2MK8466FrontFROM 03/85

MP901901
1988-82Strut Bumper Kit 1MK6595Front

MP63619
2MK7296Rear

MP63620

Ford Expedition
Suspension Components

2002-97Ball Joint 2MK8695TFront Lower
2MK80014Front UpperREPLACEMENT BALL JOINT FOR SOME CONTROL ARMS WILL

NOT FOT O.E. CONTROL ARMS
2005-03Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 2MK80039Front Lower
2002-97 1MK8722TLeft Upper4WD

1MK8724TRight Upper4WD
1MK8726TLeft UpperRWD
1MK8728TRight UpperRWD

2002-97Control Arm Bushing 2MK8721Front Upper
2MK8765Front Lower4WD

1998-97 2MK8764Front LowerRWD
2003-02Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK80033Front
2002 1MK8772IMPROVED DESIGN
2001-00 1MK8772Front
1999-97 2MK8772Front
2001-97Alignment Camber Kit 1MK8740PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES OR +1 1/4 DEGREES
1999-97 2MK8740Front
1998-97 1MK87011ST DESIGN;REPLACES FACTORY LOCKING PLATE;PROVIDES

UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES ADJ RANGE

Steering Components
2002-97Tie Rod End 1MES3366TFront Left OuterIMPROVED DESIGN

1MES3367TFront Right OuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1MES3369TFront Left InnerIMPROVED DESIGN, 4WD
1MES3370TFront Right InnerIMPROVED DESIGN, 4WD
1MES3365TFront Left InnerIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
1MES3364TFront Right InnerIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD

2001-97Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3368S
2002-01Idler Arm 1MK8739TW/ 2 1/2" BETWEEN MOUNTING HOLE CENTERS- FROM

08/15/01;IMPROVED DESIGN
2002-97 1MK8747W/ 3.43" BOLT PATTERN
2000-98 1MK8739TW/ 2.48" BOLT PATTERN;IMPROVED DESIGN
2002-97Pitman Arm 1MK8700
2002-97Center Link 1MDS14264WD

1MDS1425RWD

Ford Explorer
Suspension Components

2005-03Ball Joint 2MK80010Rear LowerCROSS AXIS BALL JOINT
2004-02 2MK80008Front Upper
2004-95 2MK8695TFront Lower
2002 2MK80010Rear LowerCROSS AXIS BUSHINGS
2001-95 2MK80012Front UpperREPLACEMENT BALL JOINT FOR SOME CONTROL ARMS WILL

NOT WORK FOR O.E. CONTROL ARMS
1994-93 2MK8673Front Lower4WD, W/ DANA 35 AXLE, USES PINCH BOLT, FROM 01/11/93

2MK8676Front Upper4WD, W/ DANA 35 AXLE, USES PINCH BOLT, FROM 01/11/93
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 1994-91 2MK8411Front Lower4WD, W/ DANA 28 AXLE, USES THREADED STUD

2MK8412TFront UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, 4WD, W/ DANA 28 AXLE, USES
THREADED STUD

2MK8561TFront LowerRWD
2MK8560TFront UpperRWD

1993-91 2MK8563Front Lower4WD, W/ DANA 35 AXLE, USES PINCH BOLT, TO 01/10/93
2MK8546Front Upper4WD, W/ DANA 35 AXLE, USES PINCH BOLT, TO 01/10/93

2001-95Control Arm 1MK80068Front Right Upper1 PC DESIGN
2004-95Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK8708TLeft Upper4WD, SPORT & SPORT TRAC

1MK8710TRight Upper4WD, SPORT & SPORT TRAC
1MK8708TLeft UpperRWD, SPORT & SPORT TRAC
1MK8710TRight UpperRWD, SPORT & SPORT TRAC

1998-95Control Arm Bushing 2MK8705Front Lower
2MK8704Front Upper

1994-91Radius Arm Insulator 1MK8361FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1994-91I-Beam Axle Pivot Bushing 2MK8292Front4WD

1MK8620FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, 4WD
2MK8672FrontRWD

2003-95Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7275Front
2001-95 2MK80139Rear
1997-95 1MK80025Front

1MK8657RearBOLT NOT INCLUDED
1994-91 1MK8657BOLT NOT INCLUDED

1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR, RWD
1MK8690FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8652FrontW/ 7/8" BAR, RWD
1MK8689FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

2004-95Alignment Camber Kit 2MK8674
1994-91Alignment Caster Kit 1MK8978RWD, 2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

1MK8986RWD, ADJ
1994-91Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 1MK8974RWD, 1 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

1MK8976RWD, 1-1/2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
1MK8975RWD, 1-1/4 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
2005-02Tie Rod End 2MEV421InnerV6 4L

2MEV422InnerV8 4.6L
2003-98 2MES3461Outer
2001-95 2MEV317Inner
1997-95 2MES3302RLOuter
1994-91 1MDS1177Front Left InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM, 4WD

1MES2215LFront Left OuterCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM, 4WD
1MDS1226Front Left InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM, RWD
1MES3085LFront Left OuterCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM, RWD
1MES2214RFront Right OuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, 4WD
1MES3084RFront Right OuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, RWD
1MDS1161Front Right InnerPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;CONNECTING TIE ROD,

4WD
1MDS1225Front Right InnerPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;CONNECTING TIE ROD,

RWD
1994-91Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2080SFront LeftCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM, 4WD

1MES2079SFront LeftCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM, RWD
1MES2079SFront RightPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, 4WD
1MES2012SFront RightPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, RWD
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Quantité
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Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
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Description
Description
Descripcion
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Année
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Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Ford Explorer Sport Trac
Suspension Components

2004-01Ball Joint 2MK8695TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MK80012Front UpperREPLACEMENT BALL JOINT FOR SOME CONTROL ARMS WILL

NOT WORK FOR O.E. CONTROL ARMS
2003-01Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7275
2001Alignment Camber Kit 1MK8674QUICK CAM;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES ADJ RANGE

Ford F-100
Suspension Components

1983Ball Joint 2MK8195TFront Lower
1983-81 2MK8412TFront UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, FROM 08/04/81
1982-81 2MK80026Front Upper

2MK8411Front LowerFROM 08/04/81, W/ 4700LB GVW AND POWER BRAKES
2MK8195TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, FROM 08/04/81, EXC 4700LB GVW AND

POWER BRAKES
1983-80Radius Arm 2MK8745FrontBUSHING;PROVIDES -1 DEGREES TO +1 DEGREES
1983-81Radius Arm Insulator 1MK8359FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, FROM 11/01/80
1981-80 1MK8295FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1983I-Beam Axle Pivot Bushing 2MK8300FrontFROM 06/01/83, W/ FORGED AXLE

1MK8620FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8621FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ FORGED AXLE

1983-81 2MK8292FrontW/ STAMPED AXLE
1982-81 1MK8620FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, FROM 08/04/81, W/ STAMPED AXLE
1981 1MK8621FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, TO 08/03/81
1981-80 2MK8300FrontRWD, TO 08/03/81
1983-82Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK8657FrontBOLT NOT INCLUDED

2MK8663FrontFROM 08/04/81
1MK8691FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ 7/8" BAR

1983-80 2MK80017Rear13 7/8" OAL, RWD
1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1982-81 1MK8434Front2 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP, W/ 8.8" DANA AXLE
1MK8655FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8653FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ 1" BAR, W/ SNOW PLOW OR HEAVY

DUTY SUSP
1981-80 2MK8663FrontRWD

1MK8691FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1980 1MK8434Rear

1MK8655RearW/ 1 1/8" BAR, 4WD
1979-78 1MK8657FrontBOLT NOT INCLUDED

Steering Components
1983-80Tie Rod End 1MDS1017TFront Left InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM

1MES2078LTFront Left OuterCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES2077RTFront Right OuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM
1MDS1018TFront Right InnerPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;CONNECTING TIE ROD

1983-80Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2080SFront LeftCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES2079SFront RightPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM

1983-80Pitman Arm 1MK8755IMPROVED DESIGN

Ford F-150
Suspension Components

2003-97Ball Joint 2MK8695TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MK80014Front UpperREPLACEMENT BALL JOINT FOR SOME CONTROL ARMS WILL

NOT WORK FOR O.E. CONTROL ARMS
1996-87 2MK8431TFront UpperRWD

2MK8432TFront UpperRWD
1996-83 2MK8195TFront Lower
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Emplacement
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Type de Pièce
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Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 1986-83 2MK8412TFront UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD

1982-81 2MK8411Front LowerFROM 08/04/81, RWD, W/ 4700LB GVW AND POWER BRAKES
2MK8195TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MK8412TFront UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, FROM 08/04/81, RWD

1982-80 2MK80026Front Upper4WD
1980-75 2MK8195TFront Lower4WD
2003-97Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK8722TLeft UpperUNDER 8500LB GVW, 4WD

1MK8724TRight UpperUNDER 8500LB GVW, 4WD
1MK8726TLeft UpperUNDER 8500LB GVW, RWD
1MK8728TRight UpperUNDER 8500LB GVW, RWD

2003Control Arm Bushing 2MK8765Front Lower4WD
2003-97 2MK8721Front Upper

2MK8764Front LowerRWD
1998-97 2MK8765Front Lower4WD
1996-80Radius Arm 2MK8745BUSHING;PROVIDES -1 DEGREES TO +1 DEGREES
1996-87Radius Arm Insulator 1MK8361FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

2MK8746FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, ADJUSTABLE ECCENTRIC
1986-83 1MK8359Front
1986-82 1MK8359FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, 4WD
1981 1MK8359FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, FROM 11/01/80
1981-80 1MK8295FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1996-80I-Beam Axle Pivot Bushing 2MK8292Front4WD

1MK8620FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
1991-85 2MK8292Front Upper4WD
1986-83 1MK8621FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD, FROM 06/01/83, W/ FORGED AXLE

2MK8300FrontRWD, FROM 06/01/83, W/ FORGED AXLE
1984-80 1MK8621FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

2MK8300FrontRWD
1983-81 2MK8292FrontW/ STAMPED AXLE, TO 05/31/83
1982-81 1MK8620FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
2003-99Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK8772Front
1998-97 2MK8772Front
1996-95 1MK8434Front

2MK80017Rear13 7/8" OAL, EDDIE BAUER
2MK80017Rear13 7/8" OAL, SPECIAL

1996-94 2MK80016Rear4WD, 13" OAL
1996-93 2MK80017Rear13 7/8" OAL, XL

2MK80017Rear13 7/8" OAL, XLT
1996-92 1MK8791FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;W/ MOUNTING BRACKET;IMPROVED DESIGN
1996-83 2MK8663Front
1995-94 2MK8434Front
1995-80 1MK8655RearW/ 1 1/8" BAR, 2 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP, 4WD
1994 2MK8434Right
1993-83 1MK8434Front2 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP

1MK8657RightBOLT NOT INCLUDED, 2 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
1MK8655RearW/ 1 1/8" BAR

1993-80 1MK8657FrontBOLT NOT INCLUDED, 2 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1991-83 1MK8691FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1991-81 1MK8653FrontW/ SNOW PLOW OR HEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/1" BAR;IMPROVED

DESIGN
1MK8691FrontW/O SNOW PLOW OR HEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/7/8"

BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN, 4WD
1991-80 2MK80017Rear13 7/8" OAL
1982-81 1MK8434FrontFROM 08/04/81

1MK8657FrontFROM 08/04/81;BOLT NOT INCLUDED
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No. de Pièce
No. de Parte
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Emplacement
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Description
Description
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Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1982-81 1MK8655FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ 1 1/8" BAR, 2 DOOR EXTENDED CAB

PICKUP
1981-80 2MK8663FrontRWD

1MK8691FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
1980 1MK8434Rear2 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP

1MK8655Rear2 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP, W/ 1 1/8" BAR;W/8.8" DANA
AXLE OR FRONT SUSPENSION;W/1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED
DESIGN

2002-01Alignment Camber Kit 2MK8740PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES OR +1 1/4 DEGREES
2002-97 2MK8740Front
2000-97 1MK8740Front2ND DESIGN;W/O FACTORY PROVIDED CAM

BOLTS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES ADJ RANGE
1996-94Alignment Caster Kit 1MK8978RWD, 2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

1MK8986RWD, ADJ
2MK8986RWD, ADJ, EXC LIGHTNING

1995-94 2MK8986ADJ, LIGHTNING
1996-94Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 1MK8974RWD, 1 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

1MK8976RWD, 1-1/2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
2003Tie Rod End 1MES3367TFront Right OuterIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
2003-97 1MES3366TFront Left OuterIMPROVED DESIGN

1MES3365TFront Left InnerIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
1MES3364TFront Right InnerIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD

2002-97 1MES3367TFront Right OuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1MES3369TFront Left InnerIMPROVED DESIGN, 4WD
1MES3370TFront Right InnerIMPROVED DESIGN, 4WD

1996-80 1MDS1017TFront Left InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES2078LTFront Left OuterCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES2077RTFront Right OuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM

1993-86 1MDS1138TFront Right InnerPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM - CONNECTING TIE ROD
1985-80 1MDS1018TFront Right InnerPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;CONNECTING TIE ROD
2003-97Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3368S
1996-80 1MES2080SFront LeftCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM

1MES2079SFront RightPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM
2003-97Idler Arm 1MK8739TIMPROVED DESIGN
2002-99 1MK8739TW/ 2.48" BOLT PATTERN;IMPROVED DESIGN
1998 1MK8739TFROM 11/15/97;W/2.48" BOLT PATTERN;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK8747TO 11/25/97;W/3.43" BOLT PATTERN
2003-97Pitman Arm 1MK8700
1996-94 1MK8755W/ POWER STEERING;IMPROVED DESIGN
1993-87 1MK8750IMPROVED DESIGN, 4WD
1993-80 1MK87554WD
1986-80 1MK8755IMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
2003-97Center Link 1MDS1425RWD
2002-97 1MDS1426

Ford F-250
Suspension Components

1999Ball Joint 2MK8695TFront Lower
1999-97 2MK80014Front UpperREPLACEMENT BALL JOINT FOR SOME CONTROL ARMS WILL

NOT WORK FOR O.E. CONTROL ARMS
1998 2MK8695TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ LIGHT DUTY SUSPENSION, 8500LB

GVWR
1997 2MK8433EXC HEAVY DUTY, W/ TWIN I-BEAM AXLE

2MK8435Front LowerHEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ 4600LB AXLE
2MK8695TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, EXC HEAVY DUTY
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Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 1997 2MK80026Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, HEAVY DUTY SUSP

2MK8432TFront UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ TWIN I-BEAM
AXLE

2MK8695TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ LIGHT DUTY SUSPENSION, UNDER
8500LB GVWR

1996-87 2MK8433Front Lower
2MK8432TFront Upper

1996-86 2MK8435Front LowerW/ 4600LB AXLE
1996-84 2MK80026Front UpperW/ 4WD
1996-80 2MK8195TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ 3850LB AXLE - EXC 4.10 AXLE RATIO
1993-92 2MK8607TFront Lower
1993-87 2MK8431TFront Lower
1993-83 2MK8195TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ 4WD, W/ 3850LB AXLE, EXC 4.10 AXLE

RATIO
1986-84 2MK8412TFront Upper
1985 2MK8435Front LowerW/ 4WD, W/ 3850 LB AXLE - 4.10 AXLE RATIO

2MK8435Front LowerW/ 4WD, W/ 4600LB AXLE
1984-82 2MK8435Front Lower
1983-80 2MK8435Front LowerW/ 4500LB AXLE
1982-81 2MK8195TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1982-80 2MK80026Front Upper
1980 2MK8435Front LowerW/ 4500LB AXLE, W/ 4WD
1980-75 2MK8195TFront Lower
1999-97Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK8722TLeft UpperUNDER 8500LB GVW, 4WD

1MK8724TRight UpperUNDER 8500LB GVW, 4WD
1MK8726TLeft UpperUNDER 8500LB GVW, RWD
1MK8728TRight UpperUNDER 8500LB GVW, RWD

1999-98Control Arm Bushing 2MK8721Front UpperW/ LIGHT DUTY SUSPENSION, UNDER 8500LB GVWR
1998-97 2MK8765Front LowerW/ LIGHT DUTY SUSPENSION

2MK8764Front LowerW/ LIGHT DUTY SUSPENSION, UNDER 8500LB GVWR
1997 2MK8721Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY

2MK8721Front UpperLIGHT DUTY SUSP;UNDER 8500LB GVWR
1997Radius Arm Insulator 2MK8746FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, ADJUSTABLE ECCENTRIC, W/ HEAVY

DUTY SUSPENSION, W/ TWIN I-BEAM AXLE
1MK8361FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ HEAVY DUTY SUSPENSION, W/ TWIN

I-BEAM AXLE
1996-87 1MK8361FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

2MK8746IMPROVED DESIGN, ADJUSTABLE ECCENTRIC
1993-87 1MK8361Front
1986-83 1MK8359Front
1986-82 1MK8359FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1981 1MK8359FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, FROM 11/01/80

1MK8295FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, TO 10/31/80
1981-80 1MK8295FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1997I-Beam Axle Pivot Bushing 2MK8672FrontHEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ TWIN I-BEAM AXLE OR LIGHT DUTY

UNDER 8500LB GVWR
1MK8620IMPROVED DESIGN, W/ HEAVY DUTY SUSPENSION
2MK8292FrontW/ HEAVY DUTY SUSPENSION

1996-86 2MK8672Front
1996-80 2MK8292Front

1MK8620FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ 4WD
1993-85 2MK8292FrontW/ 4WD
1985 2MK8672FrontFROM 09/01/84

2MK8300FrontTO 09/01/84
1985-81 1MK8621FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, TO 09/01/84
1984-80 2MK8300Front
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Suspension Components (Cont'd)
I-Beam Axle Pivot Bushing (cont'd) 1984-80 1MK8621FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1999Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8772UNDER 8500LB GVW
1998 2MK8772FrontLIGHT DUTY SUSP;UNDER 8500LB GVWR OR EXC HEAVY

DUTY;COMPLETE KIT
1998-97 2MK80016Rear4WD, W/ 133" & 155" WB & DANA AXLE
1998-94 2MK80015RearW/ 136" AND 160" WB;OAL 12 7/8"
1997 2MK8662FrontEXC HEAVY DUTY

1MK8657FrontEXC HEAVY DUTY;BOLT NOT INCLUDED
1MK8654FrontEXC HEAVY DUTY;W/ 1 1/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8655FrontEXC HEAVY DUTY;W/ 1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8653FrontEXC HEAVY DUTY;W/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8652FrontEXC HEAVY DUTY;W/ 15/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8657FrontHEAVY DUTY SUSP;BOLT NOT INCLUDED;W/TWIN I-BEAM

AXLE OR LIGHT DUTY;UNDER 8500LB GVWR
1MK8654FrontHEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/1 1/16" BAR;W/TWIN I-BEAM AXLE OR

LIGHT DUTY UNDER 8500LB GVWR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8655FrontHEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/1 1/8" BAR;W/TWIN I-BEAM AXLE OR

LIGHT DUTY UNDER 8500LB GVWR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8652FrontHEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/15/16" BAR;W/TWIN I-BEAM AXLE;LIGHT

DUTY UNDER 8500LB GVWR;IMPROVED DESIGN
2MK8772FrontLIGHT DUTY SUSP;UNDER 8500LB GVWR
1MK8653FrontLIGHT DUTY SUSP;UNDER 8500LB GVWR;W/1" BAR;IMPROVED

DESIGN
1MK8434FrontW/ HEAVY DUTY SUSPENSION, W/ TWIN I-BEAM AXLE
1MK8434FrontW/ LIGHT DUTY SUSPENSION, UNDER 8500LB GVWR

1996-95 1MK8655RearW/ 1 1/8" BAR OR FRONT SUSPENSION;W/1 1/8"
BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1996-87 1MK8651RearW/ 7/8" BAR
1996-86 1MK8434Front

1MK8434Rear
1MK8657FrontBOLT NOT INCLUDED

1996-80 2MK8662Front
1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8652FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1996-75 1MK8654FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1995-94 2MK80016Rear4WD, W/ 133" & 155" WB & DANA AXLE
1994 1MK8655RearW/ 1 1/8" BAR OR W/1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1993-92 1MK8791FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;W/ MOUNTING BRACKET;IMPROVED DESIGN
1993-88 2MK80015RearSUPER DUTY SUSP;OAL 12 7/8";W/136" AND 160" WB;OAL 12

7/8"
1993-87 1MK8655RearW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1993-86 1MK8434Front2 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP

1MK8762FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1993-83 2MK8663Front

1MK8655FrontW/ THERMOPLASTIC BUSHING
1991-83 1MK8691FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1991-81 1MK8653FrontW/ SNOW PLOW OR HEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/1" BAR;IMPROVED

DESIGN
1MK8691FrontW/O SNOW PLOW OR HEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/7/8"

BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1987-85 1MK80015RearW/ RWD, W/ 136" OR 160" WHEEL BASE, OVERALL LENGTH

12 7/8"
1986 1MK8657RearBOLT NOT INCLUDED;EXC 8.8" STEERING AXLE OR FRONT

SUSPENSION
1MK8655RearW/ 1 1/8" BAR, EXC 8.8" STEERING AXLE
1MK8651RearW/ 7/8" BAR, EXC 8.8" STEERING AXLE
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Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1985 1MK8762FrontFROM 02/01/85;W/1 1/8" BAR;W/MONO BEAM AXLE;IMPROVED

DESIGN
2MK8663FrontFROM 02/01/85;W/MONO BEAM AXLE
2MK8662FrontW/ TWIN I-BEAM SUSP;TO 02/01/85
1MK8652FrontW/ TWIN I-BEAM SUSP;TO 02/01/85;W/15/16" BAR;IMPROVED

DESIGN
1MK8654FrontW/ TWIN I-BEAM SUSPENSION;TO 02/01/85;W/1 1/16"

BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8653FrontW/ TWIN I-BEAM SUSPENSION;TO 02/01/85;W/1"

BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1985-83 1MK8434Front

1MK8434Rear2 DOOR STANDARD & EXTENDED CAB PICKUP, EXC 8.8"
STEERING AXLE

1MK8657RearBOLT NOT INCLUDED, 2 DOOR STANDARD & EXTENDED CAB
PICKUP, EXC 8.8" STEERING AXLE

1MK8657RearBOLT NOT INCLUDED, W/ 8.8" DANA AXLE, 2 DOOR STANDARD
& EXTENDED CAB PICKUP

1MK8655RearIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ 1 1/8" BAR, 2 DOOR STANDARD &
EXTENDED CAB PICKUP, EXC 8.8" STEERING AXLE

1MK8655RearIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ 1 1/8" BAR, W/ 8.8" DANA AXLE, 2
DOOR STANDARD & EXTENDED CAB PICKUP

1MK8651RearW/ 7/8" BAR, 2 DOOR STANDARD & EXTENDED CAB PICKUP,
EXC 8.8" STEERING AXLE

1MK8651RearW/ 7/8" BAR, W/ 8.8" DANA AXLE, 2 DOOR STANDARD &
EXTENDED CAB PICKUP

1MK8434RearW/ 8.8" DANA AXLE, 2 DOOR STANDARD & EXTENDED CAB
PICKUP

1985-80 1MK8651RearW/ 7/8" BAR;W/8.8" DANA AXLE, 2 DOOR STANDARD &
EXTENDED CAB PICKUP

1984-80 1MK80016RearW/ 4WD, EXC STERLING E6 AXLE
1983 1MK80015RearW/ RWD, W/ 136" OR 160" WHEEL BASE, OVERALL LENGTH

12 7/8"
1982 2MK8663FrontFROM 08/04/81

1MK8691FrontFROM 08/04/81;W/7/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1982-81 1MK8657FrontBOLT NOT INCLUDED;W/ 8.8" DANA AXLE, 2 DOOR STANDARD

& EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
1MK8657RearBOLT NOT INCLUDED;W/ 8.8" DANA AXLE, 2 DOOR STANDARD

& EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
1MK8655FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, 2 DOOR STANDARD & EXTENDED CAB

PICKUP, W/ 1 1/8" BAR & 8.8" DANA AXLE
1MK8434FrontW/ 8.8" DANA AXLE, 2 DOOR STANDARD & EXTENDED CAB

PICKUP
2MK80015RearWHEELBASE: 133.0, EXC STERLING E6 AXLES

1982-80 1MK8655RearW/ 8.8" DANA AXLE, 2 DOOR STANDARD & EXTENDED CAB
PICKUP

1981-80 2MK8663Front
1MK8691FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1980 1MK8434Front
1MK8657Front
1MK8657Rear2 DOOR STANDARD & EXTENDED CAB PICKUP, W/1 1/8" DANA

AXLE
1MK8655FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR, PROBLEM SOLVER, W/ THERMOPLASTIC

BUSHING
1MK8434RearW/ 8.8" DANA AXLE, 2 DOOR STANDARD & EXTENDED CAB

PICKUP
1MK80015RearW/ RWD, W/ 136" OR 160" WHEEL BASE, OVERALL LENGTH

12 7/8"
1980-75 1MK8657FrontBOLT NOT INCLUDED
1999Alignment Camber Kit 2MK8701W/ ECCENTRIC
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Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Alignment Camber Kit (cont'd) 1999-98 2MK8740FrontW/ LIGHT DUTY SUSPENSION, UNDER 8500LB GVWR

1999-97 1MK87011ST DESIGN;REPLACES FACTORY LOCKING PLATE;PROVIDES
UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES ADJ RANGE

1MK87401ST DESIGN;W/O FACTORY PROVIDED CAM BOLTS;PROVIDES
UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES ADJ RANGE

1998-97 1MK8701ST DESIGN;REPLACES FACTORY LOCKING PLATE;PROVIDES
UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES ADJ RANGE

1997 2MK8701
2MK8740FrontEXC HEAVY DUTY
2MK8740FrontLIGHT DUTY SUSP;UNDER 8500LB GVWR

1999-97Alignment Caster Kit 2MK8986RWD, ADJ, W/ HEAVY DUTY SUSPENSION
1998-94 1MK8978RWD, 2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
1996-94 1MK8986RWD, ADJ
1996-87 2MK8986RWD, ADJ
1998-94Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 1MK8974RWD, 1 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

1MK8976RWD, 1-1/2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
1MK8975RWD, 1-1/4 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1999Tie Rod End 1MDS1433TCONNECTING TIE ROD;PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING

ARM;IMPROVED DESIGN, W/ RWD
1999-97 1MES3369TFront Left InnerLIGHT DUTY SUSP;UNDER 8500LB GVW;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MES3366TFront Left OuterLIGHT DUTY SUSP;UNDER 8500LB GVW;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MES3370TFront Right InnerLIGHT DUTY SUSP;UNDER 8500LB GVW;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MES3367TFront Right OuterLIGHT DUTY SUSP;UNDER 8500LB GVW;IMPROVED DESIGN

1998-97 1MES3364TFront Right InnerIMPROVED DESIGN
1997 1MDS1420InnerW/ TWIN I-BEAM SUSPENSION;HEAVY DUTY

SUSP;CONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES3362LOuterW/ TWIN I-BEAM SUSPENSION;HEAVY DUTY

SUSP;CONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MDS1419W/ TWIN-I-BEAM SUSP;HEAVY DUTY SUSP;PITMAN ARM TO

RH STEERING ARM;CONNECTING TIE ROD
1MES3363TOuterW/ TWIN-I-BEAM SUSP;HEAVY DUTY SUSP;PITMAN ARM TO

RH STEERING ARM;IMPROVED DESIGN
1997-93 1MDS1138TFrontPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, CONNECTING TIE ROD

, W/ RWD, EXC OVER 4200LB GVW
1MDS1073PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;CONNECTING TIE

ROD;W/4200LB AXLE, W/ RWD
1MES2077RTOuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;EXC OVER 4200LB GVW,

W/ 4WD
1MES2396ROuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;W/4200LB AXLE, W/ RWD

1997-80 1MDS1017TInnerCONNECTING TIE ROD , TO LH STEERING ARM , W/ RWD
1MES2078LTOuterCONNECTING TIE ROD , TO LH STEERING ARM , W/ RWD

1996-95 1MDS1420InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD , TO LH STEERING ARM , W/ 4WD
1MES3362LOuterCONNECTING TIE ROD TO LH STEERING ARM, W/ 4WD
1MES3363TOuterIMPROVED DESIGN, PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, W/

4WD
1MDS1419PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, CONNECTING TIE ROD

, W/ 4WD
1994-86 1MDS1072InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD , TO LH STEERING ARM , W/ 4WD

1MDS1069PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, CONNECTING TIE ROD
, W/ 4WD

1994-85 1MES2728LOuterCONNECTING TIE ROD , TO LH STEERING ARM , W/ 4WD,
FROM 01/01/85

1MES2727ROuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, W/ 4WD, FROM 01/01/85
1993 1MDS1138TPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, CONNECTING TIE ROD

, W/ RWD, OVER 4200LB GVW
1993-80 1MES2077RTOuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, W/ RWD
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Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1992-89 1MDS1138TPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, CONNECTING TIE ROD

, W/ RWD
1988-86 1MDS1138TFrontPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, CONNECTING TIE ROD

, W/ RWD
1985 1MDS1072InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD , TO LH STEERING ARM , W/ 4WD,

FROM 01/01/85
1MES2127LOuterCONNECTING TIE ROD , TO LH STEERING ARM , W/ 4WD, TO

12/31/84
1MDS1069PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, CONNECTING TIE ROD

, W/ 4WD, FROM 01/01/85
1MDS1001PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, CONNECTING TIE ROD

, W/ 4WD, TO 12/31/84
1MES2126ROuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, W/ 4WD, TO 12/31/84

1985-80 1MDS1018TPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, CONNECTING TIE ROD
, W/ RWD

1984-80 1MES2127LOuterCONNECTING TIE ROD , TO LH STEERING ARM , W/ 4WD
1MDS1001PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, CONNECTING TIE ROD

, W/ 4WD
1MES2126ROuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, W/ 4WD

1999-97Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES3368SLIGHT DUTY SUSP;UNDER 8500LB GVW
1997 1MES2079SW/ TWIN I-BEAM SUSPENSION;HEAVY DUTY

SUSP;CONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LEFTHAND STEERING ARM,
W/ 4WD

1MES2012SW/ TWIN-I-BEAM SUSP;HEAVY DUTY SUSP;PITMAN ARM TO
RH STEERING ARM, W/ 4WD

1997-93 1MES2079SPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;EXC OVER 4200LB GVW,
W/ RWD

1MES2012SPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;W/4200LB AXLE, W/ RWD
1997-80 1MES2080SCONNECTING TIE ROD , TO LH STEERING ARM , W/ RWD
1996-95 1MES2079SCONNECTING TIE ROD , TO LH STEERING ARM , W/ 4WD

1MES2012SPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, W/ 4WD
1994-80 1MES2079SPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, CONNECTING TIE ROD

, TO LH STEERING ARM , W/ 4WD
1993-80 1MES2079SPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, W/ RWD
1999Idler Arm 1MK8739TW/ 2 1/2" BETWEEN MOUNTING HOLE CENTERS;IMPROVED

DESIGN
1998-97 1MK8739TUNDER 8500 LB GVW;W/2 1/2" BETWEEN MOUNTING HOLE

CENTERS;IMPROVED DESIGN
1999-97Pitman Arm 1MK8700LIGHT DUTY SUSP;UNDER 8500 LB GVW, W/ RWD
1997 1MK8750HEAVY DUTY SUSP;IMPROVED DESIGN, W/ RWD
1996-87 1MK8750IMPROVED DESIGN
1993-80 1MK8755
1986-80 1MK8755IMPROVED DESIGN
1998-97Center Link 1MDS1426W/ 4WD

1MDS1425W/ RWD

Ford F-250 Super Duty
Suspension Components

2004-03Ball Joint 2MK80026Front Upper
2MK8607TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

2004-99 2MK80027Front LowerW/ TWIN I BEAM AXLE
2MK80028Front UpperW/ TWIN I BEAM AXLE

2002-99 2MK8607TLower
2MK8607TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ MONO BEAM AXLE
2MK80026Front UpperW/ MONO BEAM AXLE

2003-99Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK8722TLeft UpperUNDER 8500LB GVW, 4WD
1MK8724TRight UpperUNDER 8500LB GVW, 4WD
1MK8726TLeft UpperUNDER 8500LB GVW, RWD
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Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly

(cont'd)
2003-99 1MK8728TRight UpperUNDER 8500LB GVW, RWD
2002-99Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK80042FrontW/ TWIN I BEAM AXLE;OVER 8500 GVW;8.35" CENTER TO

CENTER ON EYELET
1MK80043FrontW/ TWIN I BEAM AXLE;OVER 8500 GVW;8.85" CENTER TO

CENTER ON EYELET
1999 1MK80041W/ MONO BEAM AXLE;OVER 8500 GVW;8.79" CENTER TO

CENTER ON EYELET
2002-01Alignment Caster Kit 2MK8986RWD, ADJ, TWIN I-BEAM, UNIVERSAL

2MK8978RWD, TWIN I-BEAM, 2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
2000-99 1MK8978RWD, 2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

2MK8986RWD, ADJ, W/ SUPER DUTY SUSPENSION
2002-01Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 1MK8974RWD, TWIN I-BEAM, 1 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

2MK8976RWD, TWIN I-BEAM, 1-1/2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
2MK8975RWD, TWIN I-BEAM, 1-1/4 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

2000-99 1MK8974RWD, 1 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
1MK8976RWD, 1-1/2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
1MK8975RWD, 1-1/4 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
2004-03Tie Rod End 1MES3423Left Outer

1MDS1438InnerAT RIGHT CONNECTING TIE ROD
1MES3417TOuterPITMAN ARM TO RIGHT STEERING ARM;W/TWIN I BEAM

AXLE;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MDS1439OuterRH CONNECTING TIE ROD

2004-99 1MES3427TInnerAT PITMAN ARM;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MES3427TInnerAT PITMAN ARM;W/ MONO BEAM AXLE;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MDS1438InnerAT RIGHT CONNECTING TIE ROD;W/ MONO BEAM AXLE
1MDS1439OuterRH CONNECTING TIE ROD;W/MONO BEAM AXLE
1MES3423OuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;W/MONO BEAM AXLE

2002-00 1MDS1439OuterRH CONNECTING TIE ROD;STEERING ARM TO STEERING
ARM

2002-99 1MDS1434InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES3418OuterCONNECTING TIE ROD TO LH STEERING ARM
1MDS1433TCONNECTING TIE ROD;PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING

ARM;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MES3417TFront Right OuterIMPROVED DESIGN, PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM
1MDS1438InnerRH CONNECTING TIE ROD TO PITMAN ARM
1MES3423OuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM

1999 1MDS1439OuterRH CONNECTING TIE ROD
2004-03Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES3420SRH PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;W/TWIN I BEAM AXLE
2004-99 1MES3426SRH CONNECTING TIE ROD AT PITMAN ARM

1MES3426SRH CONNECTING TIE ROD AT PITMAN ARM;W/MONO BEAM
AXLE

1MES3422SSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MES3422SSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;W/MONO BEAM AXLE

2002-99 1MES3420SPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM

Ford F-350
Suspension Components

1997-94Ball Joint 2MK8607TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ MONO BEAM AXLE
2MK80026Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ MONO BEAM AXLE

1997-87 2MK8433Front Lower
2MK8432TFront Upper

1993-92 2MK8607TFront Lower
1993-84 2MK80026Front Upper
1984-82 2MK8435Front Lower
1982-80 2MK80026Front Upper4WD
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Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 1981 2MK8195TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ 3800LB AXLE

1980 2MK8435Front Lower4WD
1986-80Radius Arm 2MK8745BUSHING;PROVIDES -1 DEGREES TO +1 DEGREES
1997-87Radius Arm Insulator 1MK8361FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

2MK8746FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, ADJUSTABLE ECCENTRIC
1986-82 1MK8359FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1981 1MK8359FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, FROM 11/01/80
1981-80 1MK8295FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
1997-85I-Beam Axle Pivot Bushing 2MK8672FrontRWD, FROM 09/01/84
1993-80 2MK8292Front4WD
1985-80 1MK8620FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, 4WD, TO 02/01/85

1MK8621FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD, TO 09/01/84
2MK8300FrontRWD, TO 09/01/84

1997-94Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK80035Rear4WD, W/ 136" & 160" WB & STERLING E6 AXLE
2MK80016RearEXC STERLING E6 AXLES, 4WD, W/133" & 155" & 168" WB
2MK8663FrontMONO BEAM AXLE
1MK8762FrontMONO BEAM AXLE;W/1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
2MK80015RearSUPER DUTY SUSP;OAL 12 7/8";W/136" AND 160" WB
1MK8655FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1997-90 1MK80036RearSTERLING E6 AXLE
1997-84 2MK80017Rear13 7/8" OAL;EXC STERLING E6 AXLE, WHEELBASE: 133.0
1997-80 1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
1997-75 1MK8654FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
1996-94 1MK8657FrontBOLT NOT INCLUDED;MONO BEAM AXLE OR REAR

SUSPENSION
1MK8434FrontMONO BEAM AXLE

1996-87 1MK8655RearW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1996-86 1MK8434Rear
1993 2MK80017Rear13 7/8" OAL, XL

2MK80017Rear13 7/8" OAL, XLT
1993-92 1MK8791FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;W/ MOUNTING BRACKET;IMPROVED DESIGN
1993-88 2MK80015RearSUPER DUTY SUSP;OAL 12 7/8";W/136" AND 160" WB;OAL 12

7/8"
1993-86 1MK8657RearBOLT NOT INCLUDED

1MK8655FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ 1 1/8" BAR, RWD
1993-85 1MK8663FrontFROM 02/01/85;W/MONO BEAM AXLE, 4WD

1MK8762FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, FROM 02/01/85, W/ 1 1/8" BAR, 4WD
1993-80 1MK8657Front
1991-83 1MK8691FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1989-85 1MK80036RearW/ 133' AND 155" WB AND STERLING E6 AXLE
1987-81 2MK80015RearW/ 136" AND 160" WB;OAL 12 7/8"
1986-80 1MK8655RearW/ 1 1/8" BAR & 8.8" DANA AXLE
1985 1MK8655FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, 4WD, TO 02/01/85, W/ TWIN I-BEAM SUSP
1985-83 1MK8434Rear2 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP, W/ 8.8" DANA AXLE OR

FRONT SUSPENSION
1985-80 1MK8651Rear2 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP, W/ 7/8" BAR;W/8.8" DANA

AXLE
1MK8657RearBOLT NOT INCLUDED, W/ 8.8" DANA AXLE
1MK8654FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ 1 1/16" BAR, 4WD, TO 02/01/85, W/

TWIN I-BEAM SUSP
1MK8653FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ 1" BAR, 4WD, TO 02/01/85, W/ TWIN

I-BEAM SUSP
1MK8652FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN, W/ TWIN I-BEAM SUSP;TO

02/01/85, 4WD
2MK8662FrontW/ TWIN I-BEAM SUSP;TO 02/01/85

1984-80 1MK8655FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ TWIN I-BEAM SUSP
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1982-81 1MK8434Front2 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP, W/ 8.8" DANA AXLE

1982-80 2MK80017Rear13 7/8" OAL;EXC STERLING E6 AXLE, WHEELBASE: 133.0,
RWD

1980 1MK8434Rear2 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP, W/ 8.8" DANA AXLE OR
FRONT SUSPENSION

1980-75 1MK8434Front
1997-94Alignment Caster Kit 1MK8978RWD, 2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
1997-87 2MK8986RWD, ADJ
1996-94 1MK8986RWD, ADJ
1997-94Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 1MK8974RWD, 1 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

1MK8976RWD, 1-1/2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
1MK8975RWD, 1-1/4 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1997-96Tie Rod End 1MDS1071STEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;W/MONO BEAM AXLE;RH

CONNECTING TIE ROD
1997-94 1MDS1068RH CONNECTING TIE ROD TO PITMAN ARM;W/MONO BEAM

AXLE;AT RH CONNECTING TIE ROD
1MES3009ROuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;W/MONO BEAM AXLE

1997-93 1MDS10734 DOOR CREW CAB PICKUP, AMBULANCE PKG;PITMAN ARM
TO RH STEERING ARM;CONNECTING TIE ROD;OVER 4200LB
GVW

1MES2396ROuter4 DOOR CREW CAB PICKUP, AMBULANCE PKG;PITMAN ARM
TO RH STEERING ARM;OVER 4200LB GVW

1997-89 1MDS1138TAMBULANCE PKG;PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING
ARM;CONNECTING TIE ROD;OVER 4200LB GVW

1MES2077RTOuterAMBULANCE PKG;PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;OVER
4200LB GVW

1997-80 1MDS1017TInnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM, RWD
1MES2078LTOuterCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM, RWD

1995-94 1MDS1071STEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;W/MONO BEAM AXLE;RH
CONNECTING TIE ROD - W/SINGLE REAR WHEELS

1993 1MDS1073PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;CONNECTING TIE
ROD;W/4200LB AXLE

1MES2077RTOuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;EXC OVER 4200LB GVW
1MES2396ROuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;W/4200LB AXLE

1993-92 1MDS1071STEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;RH CONNECTING TIE
ROD;W/SINGLE REAR WHEELS

1993-88 1MES3009ROuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1993-87 1MDS1068AT RH CONNECTING TIE ROD, RH CONNECTING TIE ROD TO

PITMAN ARM, FROM 02/01/87
1MES3009RFront Left OuterFROM 02/01/87;STEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM

1993-86 1MDS1138TPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;CONNECTING TIE ROD
1992-89 1MES2396ROuter4 DOOR CREW CAB PICKUP, AMBULANCE PKG;PITMAN ARM

TO RH STEERING ARM
1MDS10734 DOOR CREW CAB PICKUP, AMBULANCE PKG;PITMAN ARM

TO RH STEERING ARM;CONNECTING TIE ROD
1991-85 1MDS1071FROM 02/01/85, RH CONNECTING TIE ROD, STEERING ARM

TO STEERING ARM
1988-85 1MES2077RTOuter2 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP, PITMAN ARM TO RH

STEERING ARM
1MDS10734 DOOR CREW CAB PICKUP, PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING

ARM;CONNECTING TIE ROD
1MES2396ROuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, 4 DOOR CREW CAB

PICKUP
1985-80 1MDS1018TFront Right InnerPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;CONNECTING TIE ROD,

RWD
1MES2127LOuterTO 01/31/85, 4WD, CONNECTING TIE ROD; TO LH STEERING

ARM
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No. de Pièce
No. de Parte
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Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion
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Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1985-80 1MES2126ROuterTO 01/31/85, PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, 4WD

1MDS1001Front Right InnerTO 01/31/85, PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, 4WD,
CONNECTING TIE ROD

1984-80 1MES2077RTOuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, RWD
1997-89Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2079SAMBULANCE PKG;PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;OVER

4200LB GVW
1997-85 1MES2012SFROM 02/01/85, STEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1997-80 1MES2080SFront LeftCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM, RWD
1993 1MES2079SPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;EXC OVER 4200LB GVW
1988-85 1MES2079S2 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP, PITMAN ARM TO RH

STEERING ARM
1MES2012SPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, 4 DOOR CREW CAB

PICKUP
1984-80 1MES2079SFront RightPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM
1986-80Pitman Arm 1MK8755IMPROVED DESIGN

Ford F-350 Super Duty
Suspension Components

2004-03Ball Joint 2MK80026Front Upper
2MK8607TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

2004-99 2MK80027Front LowerW/ TWIN I BEAM AXLE, RWD
2MK80028Front UpperW/ TWIN I BEAM AXLE, RWD

2002-99 2MK8607TFront Lower
2MK80026Front UpperW/ MONO BEAM AXLE

2002-99Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK80041FrontW/ MONO BEAM AXLE;OVER 8500 GVW;8.79" CENTER TO
CENTER ON EYELET

1MK80042FrontW/ TWIN I BEAM AXLE;OVER 8500 GVW;8.35" CENTER TO
CENTER ON EYELET

1MK80043FrontW/ TWIN I BEAM AXLE;OVER 8500 GVW;8.85" CENTER TO
CENTER ON EYELET

2002-01Alignment Caster Kit 2MK8986RWD, ADJ, TWIN I-BEAM, UNIVERSAL
2MK8978RWD, TWIN I-BEAM, 2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

2000-99 1MK8978RWD, 2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
2MK8986RWD, ADJ, W/ SUPER DUTY SUSPENSION

2002-01Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 1MK8974RWD, TWIN I-BEAM, 1 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
2MK8976RWD, TWIN I-BEAM, 1-1/2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
2MK8975RWD, TWIN I-BEAM, 1-1/4 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

2000-99 1MK8974RWD, 1 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
1MK8976RWD, 1-1/2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
1MK8975RWD, 1-1/4 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
2004-03Tie Rod End 1MES3417TOuterPITMAN ARM TO RIGHT STEERING ARM;W/TWIN I BEAM

AXLE;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MDS1439OuterRH CONNECTING TIE ROD

2004-99 1MES3427TInnerAT PITMAN ARM;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MES3427TInnerAT PITMAN ARM;W/ MONO BEAM AXLE;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MDS1438InnerAT RIGHT CONNECTING TIE ROD;W/ MONO BEAM AXLE
1MDS1439OuterRH CONNECTING TIE ROD;W/MONO BEAM AXLE
1MES3423OuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM

2002-99 1MDS1434Front Left InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD TO LH STEERING ARM, RWD
1MDS1433TCONNECTING TIE ROD;PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING

ARM;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MES3418OuterCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES3417TOuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MDS1438InnerRH CONNECTING TIE ROD TO PITMAN ARM
1MDS1439OuterRH CONNECTING TIE ROD;STEERING ARM TO STEERING

ARM
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No. de Pièce
No. de Parte
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Emplacement
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Description
Description
Descripcion
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Année
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Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
2004-03Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES3420SFront RightRH PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;W/TWIN I BEAM AXLE
2004-99 1MES3426SFront RightRH CONNECTING TIE ROD;AT PITMAN ARM

1MES3422SFront LeftSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
2002-99 1MES3421SFront LeftCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM

1MES3420SFront RightPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM

Ford F-450 Super Duty
Suspension Components

2004-03Ball Joint 2MK8607TFront Lower4WD
2MK80026Front Upper4WD

2002-99 2MK8607TFront Lower
2MK80026Front Upper

2001-99Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK80041W/ MONO BEAM AXLE;OVER 8500 GVW;8.79" CENTER TO
CENTER ON EYELET

Steering Components
2002-99Tie Rod End 1MES3427TFront Left InnerIMPROVED DESIGN, AT PITMAN ARM

1MDS1438Front Right OuterRH CONNECTING TIE ROD AT PITMAN ARM;W/MONO BEAM
AXLE

1MES3423Front Left OuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1999 1MDS1440Front Right InnerSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;RH CONNECTING TIE

ROD
2002-99Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES3426SFront RightRH CONNECTING TIE ROD AT PITMAN ARM

1MES3422SFront LeftSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM

Ford F-550 Super Duty
Suspension Components

2004-03Ball Joint 2MK80026Front Upper4WD
2MK8607TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, 4WD

2002-99 2MK8607TFront Lower
2MK80026Front Upper

2001-99Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK80041W/ MONO BEAM AXLE;OVER 8500 GVW;8.79" CENTER TO
CENTER ON EYELET

Steering Components
2002-99Tie Rod End 1MES3427TFront Left InnerAT PITMAN ARM;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MDS1438Front Right OuterRH CONNECTING TIE ROD TO PITMAN ARM;AT RH
CONNECTING TIE ROD

1MES3423Front Left OuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MDS1440Front Right InnerSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;RH CONNECTING TIE

ROD
2002-99Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES3426SFront RightRH CONNECTING TIE ROD TO PITMAN ARM

1MES3422SFront LeftSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM

Ford Fairmont
Suspension Components

1983-79Ball Joint 2MK8310Front Upper
1983-78 2MK8259Front Lower
1983-79Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK8481Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/ THREADED BUSHING
1983Control Arm Bushing 2MK8289Front Lower
1983-80 2MK8297Front Lower

1MK8618Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1983-79 2MK8276Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED BUSHING

1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, EXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED
BUSHING

1983-78 2MK8637Rear Upper
2MK8289Front LowerSTANDARD TRANSMISSION

1983Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5254Front
2MK8988FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
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Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1983 1MK80093FrontW/ 1.060" BAR

1MK80094FrontW/ 1.090" BAR
1983-78 2MK8266Front

1MK80095FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK80089FrontW/ 13/16" BAR
1MK80092FrontW/ 15/16",1" OR 1 1/16" BAR
1MK80088FrontW/ 3/4" BAR
1MK80090FrontW/ 7/8" BAR

1982-78 2MK8265Front

Steering Components
1983-82Tie Rod End 2MEV117Inner

2MES2150RLOuter
1983-79 2MES3494Inner

2MES3495Outer
1981-80 2MEV117InnerW/ POWER STEERING
1981-78 2MES2128RLOuter

2MEV112InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING
1983-79Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2058S
1983-79Idler Arm 1MK8283IMPROVED DESIGN
1983-78Idler Arm Bushing 1MK8103OE DESIGN
1983-80Pitman Arm 1MK8290
1983Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8439W/ POWER STEERING
1983-78 2MK8438W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MK8441W/ POWER STEERING, 2 PC DESIGN
2MK8439W/ POWER STEERING, ONE PIECE DESIGN

1983Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK8263ONE PIECE DESIGN
1983-78 1MK8263

Strut / Shock Mount
1983-78Strut Mount 2MK8634Front Upper

MP901925
1983-78Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Ford Festiva
Suspension Components

1993-88Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9477Left Lower
1MK9477Right Lower

1993-88Control Arm Bushing 2MK9737Front LowerARM TO STABILZER BAR
1993-88Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1993-90Tie Rod End 2MEV288Inner
1993-88 2MES2827RLOuter

Strut / Shock Mount
1993-88Strut Mount 2MK8775Rear Upper

MP902970
1993-88Strut Bumper 2MK90466RearKIT
1993-88Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
2MK90095Rear

MP63620

Ford Fiesta
Suspension Components

1980-78Control Arm Bushing 2MK8416Front Lower
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Suspension Components (Cont'd)
1980-78Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757Front

1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1980-78Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK8581Left

1MK8582Right

Ford Focus
Suspension Components

2004-00Ball Joint 2MK80067Lower
2004-00Control Arm 1MS20388Front Left Lower

1MS20389Front Right Lower
2005Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90130RearHEAVY DUTY SUSP, ZX4

2MK90130RearHEAVY DUTY SUSP, ZX4 ST
2MK90130RearHEAVY DUTY SUSP, ZXW

2005-02 2MK90130RearHEAVY DUTY SUSP, ZX5
2005-00 2MK80066Front

2MK90130RearHEAVY DUTY SUSP, ZX3
2004-02 2MK90130RearHEAVY DUTY SUSP, ZTW
2004-00 2MK90130RearHEAVY DUTY SUSP, LX

2MK90130RearHEAVY DUTY SUSP, SE
2MK90130RearHEAVY DUTY SUSP, ZTS

2003-02 2MK90129RearHEAVY DUTY SUSP, SVT
2002-01 2MK90130RearHEAVY DUTY SUSP, S2

2MK90130RearHEAVY DUTY SUSP, STREET
2000 2MK90130RearHEAVY DUTY SUSP, SONY LIMITED EDITION

Steering Components
2005-00Tie Rod End 1MES3588Front Left Outer

1MES3587Front Right Outer
2003-00 2MEV419InnerFROM 7/1/00
2000 2MEV418InnerTO 6/30/00

Strut / Shock Mount
2005Strut Mount 2MK80051Rear3 DOOR HATCHBACK, KIT INCLUDES MOUNT, BELLOWS,

BUMPER AND INSULATOR MP904927
2MK80051Rear4 DOOR SEDAN, KIT INCLUDES MOUNT, BELLOWS, BUMPER

AND INSULATOR MP904927
2MK80051Rear5 DOOR HATCHBACK, KIT INCLUDES MOUNT, BELLOWS,

BUMPER AND INSULATOR MP904927
2003 2MK80051Rear2 DOOR HATCHBACK, W/ MOUNT, BELLOWS, BUMPER AND

INSULATOR MP904927
2MK80051RearW/ MOUNT, BELLOWS, BUMPER AND INSULATOR, 5 DOOR

HATCHBACK MP904927
2003-00 2MK80051Rear4 DOOR SEDAN, W/ MOUNT, BELLOWS, BUMPER AND

INSULATOR MP904927
2002 2MK80051Rear5 DOOR SEDAN, W/ MOUNT, BELLOWS, BUMPER AND

INSULATOR MP904927
2002-00 2MK80051Rear3 DOOR COUPE, W/ MOUNT, BELLOWS, BUMPER AND

INSULATOR MP904927
2004-00Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595RearCOUPE & SEDAN

MP63619

Ford Granada
Suspension Components

1982-79Ball Joint 2MK8259Front Upper
2MK8310Front Upper

1980-75 2MK8242Front Upper
1982-79Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK8481Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/ THREADED BUSHING
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Description
Description
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Part Type
Type de Pièce
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Suspension Components (Cont'd)
1982-81Control Arm Bushing 2MK8289Front Lower

2MK8637Rear Upper
1982-80 2MK8297Front Lower

1MK8618Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1982-79 2MK8276Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED BUSHING

1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, EXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED
BUSHING

1980-75 2MK8240Front Upper
2MK8237Front Lower1 9/16" BUSHINGS

1982-75Stabilizer Bar Bushing 1MK8793FrontBAR TO FRAME, INCL. BRACKET, W/ 31/32" BAR
1MK7322FrontBAR TO FRAME, W/ 11/16" BAR, INCL. BRACKET

1982-81Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8265Front
1MK80089FrontW/ 13/16" BAR
1MK80088FrontW/ 3/4" BAR
1MK80090FrontW/ 7/8" BAR

1982-79 1MK80095FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK80092FrontW/ 15/16",1" OR 1 1/16" BAR

1982-75 2MK8266Front
1MK5227FrontBAR TO FRAME, W/ 11/16" BAR

1980-75 2MK440Front
2MK5255Front

1980-75Alignment Camber Kit 1MK8243AFrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1982Tie Rod End 2MEV117Inner

2MES2150RLOuter
1982-79 2MES3494Inner

2MES3495Outer
1981 2MES2128RLOuter

2MEV112InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING
2MEV117InnerW/ POWER STEERING

1980-75 2MES445RLOuter
1982-79Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2058S
1980-75 2MES426S
1982-79Idler Arm 1MK8283IMPROVED DESIGN
1982-75Idler Arm Bushing 1MK8103OE DESIGN
1982-80Pitman Arm 1MK8290
1982-81Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8438W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MK8439W/ POWER STEERING
1982-81Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK8263

Strut / Shock Mount
1982-81Strut Mount 2MK8634Front Upper

MP901925
1980-75Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK8157FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1982-81Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Ford LTD
Suspension Components

1986-79Ball Joint 2MK8259Front Lower
2MK8310Front Upper

1986-79Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK8481Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/ THREADED BUSHING
1986-83Control Arm Bushing 2MK8289Front Lower
1986-80 2MK8297Front Lower

1MK8618Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1986-79 2MK8276Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED BUSHING
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Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Control Arm Bushing (cont'd) 1986-79 1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, EXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED

BUSHING
1986-85Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK80091FrontW/ .940" BAR

1MK80092FrontW/ 1.000" BAR
1986-84 2MK5254FrontL4 2.3L

2MK5254FrontV6 3.8L
2MK8265FrontV8 5.8L
2MK8265FrontV8 5L
1MK80096FrontW/ 1.220" BAR

1986-83 2MK8988FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK80093FrontW/ 1.060" BAR
1MK80094FrontW/ 1.090" BAR
1MK80088FrontW/ 3/4" BAR
1MK80090FrontW/ 7/8" BAR

1986-79 1MK80095FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK80092FrontW/ 15/16",1" OR 1 1/16" BAR

1986-68 2MK8266Front
1983 2MK5254Front

Steering Components
1986-83Tie Rod End 2MEV117Inner

2MES2150RLOuter
1986-79 2MES2056RLInner

2MES3494Inner
2MES2057RLOuter
2MES3495Outer

1986-79Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2058S
1986-79Idler Arm 1MK8283IMPROVED DESIGN
1986-68Idler Arm Bushing 1MK8103OE DESIGN
1986-80Pitman Arm 1MK8290
1986-83Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8439W/ POWER STEERING
1984 2MK8438W/ MANUAL STEERING
1986-85Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK84222 PC DESIGN
1985-83 1MK8263ONE PIECE DESIGN

Strut / Shock Mount
1986-83Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Ford Mustang
Suspension Components

2004-96Ball Joint 2MK8749Front Lower
1995-94 2MK8661Front Lower
1993-79 2MK8259Front Lower
1986-84 2MK8259Front LowerGT

2MK8259Front LowerLX
1984 2MK8259Front LowerGT-350 20TH ANNIVERSARY

2MK8259Front LowerL
1993-79Control Arm Bushing 2MK8637Rear Upper

2MK8289Front LowerSTANDARD TRANSMISSION
1986-84 2MK8289Front LowerGT

2MK8289Front LowerLX
1984 2MK8289Front LowerGT-350 20TH ANNIVERSARY

2MK8289Front LowerL
2004-94Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8848Front

2MK80102Rear
2MK9978FrontW/ 25MM BAR
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Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 2004-94 2MK8790FrontW/ 27MM BAR

2MK8789FrontW/ 29MM BAR
2MK8788FrontW/ 30MM BAR

1993-89 1MK80097FrontW/ 15/16" BAR
1993-79 2MK8987FrontHEAVY DUTY DESIGN

2MK8265FrontW/ RUBBER GROMMETS
1990-85 1MK80096FrontW/ 1 3/16" OR 1 1/4" BAR
1988-84 1MK80092FrontW/ 15/16" BAR
1986-85 1MK80095FrontSVO

1MK80091FrontW/ .940" BAR
1MK80092FrontW/ 1.000" BAR

1986-84 2MK5254FrontL4 2.3L
2MK5254FrontV6 3.8L
2MK8265FrontV8 5L
1MK80096FrontW/ 1.220" BAR

1986-83 2MK8988FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK80093FrontW/ 1.060" BAR
1MK80094FrontW/ 1.090" BAR

1984 1MK80095FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR, SVO
1MK80096FrontW/ 1 3/16" OR 1 1/4" BAR, FROM 12/01/83

1983 2MK5254Front
1983-79 1MK80095FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR

1MK80097FrontW/ 15/16" BAR
1MK80092FrontW/ 15/16",1" OR 1 1/16" BAR
1MK80089FrontW/ 7/8" BAR

Steering Components
2004-94Tie Rod End 2MEV127Inner
2003-96 2MEV201Inner
2001-94 2MES3184RLOuter
1993-88 2MEV117Inner

2MES2150RLOuter
1987-85 2MEV117InnerW/ POWER STEERING

2MES2150RLOuterW/ POWER STEERING
1986-82 2MEV117Inner

2MES2150RLOuter
1981-80 2MEV112InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING

2MEV117InnerW/ POWER STEERING
1981-79 2MES2128RLOuter
2002-99Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8439
1998-83 2MK8439W/ POWER STEERING
1984 2MK8439W/ POWER STEERING, GT

2MK8439W/ POWER STEERING, GT-350 20TH ANNIVERSARY
2MK8439W/ POWER STEERING, L
2MK8439W/ POWER STEERING, LX
2MK8441W/ POWER STEERING, SVO

1984-80 2MK8438W/ MANUAL STEERING
1983-79 2MK8439W/ POWER STEERING, 1 PC DESIGN

2MK8441W/ POWER STEERING, 2 PC DESIGN
2002-94Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK8422
1993-85 1MK84222 PC DESIGN
1985-79 1MK8263ONE PIECE DESIGN

Strut / Shock Mount
1999-94Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1998-94 2MK90460RearKIT
2004-85Strut Bumper Kit 2MK9596FrontW/ BELLOW
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Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Bumper Kit (cont'd) 1999-94 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1998-94 2MK6595Rear

MP63619
1993-79 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Ford Pinto
Suspension Components

1980-74Ball Joint 2MK8209Front Lower
1980-71 2MK8212Front Upper
1980-74Control Arm Bushing 2MK8219Front Upper
1980-74Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8229Front

Steering Components
1980-77Tie Rod End 2MEV117InnerW/ POWER STEERING, EXC GEAR MARKED SMD-J
1980-75 2MES429RLOuterW/ MANUAL STEERING
1980-75Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8437W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK8441LeftW/ POWER STEERING
1MK8442RightW/ POWER STEERING

1980-76Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK8263FROM 03/01/76

Ford Probe
Suspension Components

1997-89Ball Joint 2MK9615Front Lower
1997-93Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS7508Left Lower

1MS7507Right Lower
1992-90 1MS7506Left Lower

1MS7505Right Lower
1989 1MK9431Left Lower

1MK9429Right Lower
1997-93Control Arm Bushing 1MK8811Front Left LowerREAR BUSHING

1MK8810Front Right LowerREAR BUSHING
1992-90Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9226FrontL4 2.2L
1989 2MK9226Front
1997-89Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

2MK9757RearALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
1MK9757FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK9757RearW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1997-93Tie Rod End 2MEV295Inner

2MES3197RLOuter
1992-90 2MES3168OuterFROM 07/01/90

2MEV228InnerL4 2.2L
2MEV229InnerL4 2.2L Turbo

1991 2MEV229Inner
2MES2281ROuter

1997-93Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8835

Strut / Shock Mount
1992-90Strut Mounting Kit 2MK8693Front UpperL4 2.2L Turbo AUTOMATIC

MP901999
1992-89 2MK9652Rear Upper

MP901960
2MK8693Front UpperTurbo STANDARD TRANSMISSION

MP901999
2MK9725Front UpperW/ BEARING, STANDARD TRANSMISSION
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Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Mounting Kit (cont'd) 1992-89 MP902935

1997-89Strut Bumper 2MK90460RearEXC PROGRAM RIDE CONTROL, KIT
1997-93Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
1997-89 2MK6595RearEXC PROGRAM RIDE CONTROL

MP63619
1992-89 2MK6595FrontEXC PROGRAM RIDE CONTROL

MP63619
1997-93Coil Spring Seat 2MK8994Front

MP903964
1992-90 2MK8803FrontL4 2.2L

MP903905
2MK8993FrontV6 3L LX

MP903905
2MK8993FrontV6 3L SE

MP903905

Ford Ranger
Suspension Components

2004-98Ball Joint 2MK8695TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MK8771TFront LowerW/ COIL SPRING SUSP

2002-98 2MK80012Front UpperREPLACEMENT BALL JOINT FOR SOME CONTROL ARMS WILL
NOT WORK FOR O.E. CONTROL ARMS, W/ TORSION BAR
SUSPENSION

2MK8738Front UpperW/ COIL SPRING SUSP
1997-93 2MK8673Front LowerW/ DANA 35 AXLE, FROM 01/11/93

2MK8676Front UpperW/ DANA 35 AXLE, FROM 01/11/93
1997-91 2MK8412TFront UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ DANA 28 AXLE
1997-90 2MK8411Front LowerW/ DANA 28 AXLE
1997-89 2MK8561TFront Lower

2MK8560TFront Upper
1993-90 2MK8563Front LowerW/ DANA 35 AXLE, TO 01/10/93

2MK8546Front UpperW/ DANA 35 AXLE, TO 01/10/93
1989-83 2MK8411Front Lower

2MK8412TFront Upper
1988-87 2MK8413TFront Lower
1988-83 2MK8414Front Upper
1986 2MK8413TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1986-83 2MK8259Front Lower
1985-83 2MK8413TFront Lower
2004-98Control Arm 1MK80068Front Right Upper1 PC DESIGN, W/ TORSION BAR SUSPENSION
2004-03Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK80054Left UpperRWD, W/ COIL SPRING

1MK80052Right UpperRWD, W/ COIL SPRING
2002-00 1MK8708TLeft Upper4WD

1MK8710TRight Upper4WD
1MK8708TLeft UpperRWD
1MK8710TRight UpperRWD

1998Control Arm Bushing 2MK8705Front Lower
2MK8704Front Upper

1986-83 2MK8289Front Lower
1997-83Radius Arm Insulator 1MK8361FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

2MK8746FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, ADJUSTABLE ECCENTRIC
1997-83I-Beam Axle Pivot Bushing 2MK8292Front

1MK8620FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
2003-98Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7275
1997-91 1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR;RUBBER GROMMETS
1997-90 1MK8690FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
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Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1997-90 1MK8689FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1997-83 1MK8657FrontBOLT NOT INCLUDED
1996-90 1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR
1990 1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR;W/RUBBER GROMMETS
1989 1MK8690Front2 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP, W/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED

DESIGN
1MK8689Front2 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP, W/ 7/8" BAR;IMPROVED

DESIGN
1MK8690Front2 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP, W/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED

DESIGN
1MK8689Front2 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP, W/ 7/8" BAR;IMPROVED

DESIGN
1MK8656FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1988-87 1MK8656Front2 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP, W/ 1 3/16" BAR;IMPROVED
DESIGN

1988-83 1MK8684FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8682FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1986-85 1MK80091FrontW/ .940" BAR
1MK80092FrontW/ 1.000" BAR

1986-84 1MK80096FrontW/ 1.220" BAR
1986-83 2MK8988FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1MK80093FrontW/ 1.060" BAR
1MK80094FrontW/ 1.090" BAR

1983 2MK5254Front
2002-01Alignment Camber Kit 2MK8674PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES OR +1 1/4 DEGREES
2002-98 2MK8674
2000-98 1MK8674QUICK CAM;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES ADJ RANGE
1999-98Alignment Caster Kit 2MK89864WD, ADJ
1997-93 2MK8986ADJ
1997-92 1MK8978RWD, 2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
1996-94 1MK89864WD, ADJ, W/ DANA 35 FRONT AXLE ID#F07A

1MK89784WD, W/ DANA 35 FRONT AXLE ID#F07A, 2 DEGREE
ADJUSTMENT

1MK8986RWD, ADJ
1997-92Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 1MK8974RWD, 1 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

1MK8976RWD, 1-1/2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
1MK8975RWD, 1-1/4 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

1997-90 1MK89744WD, 1 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
1MK89764WD, 1-1/2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
1MK89754WD, 1-1/4 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

1996-94 1MK89744WD, W/ DANA 35 FRONT AXLE ID#F07A, 1 DEGREE
ADJUSTMENT

1MK89764WD, W/ DANA 35 FRONT AXLE ID#F07A, 1-1/2 DEGREE
ADJUSTMENT

1MK89754WD, W/ DANA 35 FRONT AXLE ID#F07A, 1-1/4 DEGREE
ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
2005-98Tie Rod End 2MES3461Outer
2004-98 2MEV317Inner
1997-92 1MES3343LFront Left OuterFROM 06/92;CONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM,

RWD
1MES3342RFront Right OuterFROM 06/92;PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, RWD

1997-90 1MDS1159Front Left InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MDS1177Front Left InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM, 4WD
1MDS1161Front Right InnerPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;CONNECTING TIE ROD

1997-83 1MES2215LFront Left OuterCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
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Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1997-83 1MES2214RFront Right OuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM

1992-83 1MES2078LTFront Left OuterTO 06/92;CONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM, RWD
1MES2077RTFront Right OuterTO 06/92;PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM, RWD

1989 1MDS1161PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM AND CONNECTING TIE
ROD

1989-87 1MDS1141Front Left InnerFROM 02/01/87;CONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1988-83 1MDS1041Front Right InnerPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;CONNECTING TIE ROD
1987-86 1MES2077RTOuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM
1986-83 2MEV117Inner

2MES2150RLOuter
1997-83Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2080SFront LeftCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM

1MES2079SFront RightPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM
1989-87Pitman Arm 1MK8829W/ POWER STEERING, W/ GEAR STEERING, W/O HIGH RIDER

PKG
1986-84 1MK8829
1983 1MK8829W/ POWER STEERING
1986-83Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8438W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MK8439W/ POWER STEERING
1986-85Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK84222 PC DESIGN
1985-83 1MK8263ONE PIECE DESIGN

Strut / Shock Mount
1986-83Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Ford Taurus
Suspension Components

2005-96Ball Joint 2MK8687Front Lower
1986 2MK8259Front Lower
1995-89Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK8577Left LowerSHO

1MK8579Right LowerSHO
1995-86 1MK8427Left LowerGL

1MK8425Right LowerGL
1MK8427Left LowerLX
1MK8425Right LowerLX

1992-86 1MK8427Left LowerL
1MK8425Right LowerL

2003-96Control Arm Bushing 2MK8415Front Lower4 DOOR WAGON
1995 2MK8415Front LowerSE, ARM TO FRAME
1995-86 2MK8415Rear Upper4 DOOR WAGON

2MK8415Front LowerGL, ARM TO FRAME
2MK8415Front LowerLX, ARM TO FRAME

1992-86 2MK8415Front LowerL, ARM TO FRAME
1988-86 2MK8415Front LowerMT5, ARM TO FRAME
1986 2MK8289Front Lower
2005-98Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK80044Rear4 DOOR WAGON
2005-86 2MK3124Rear4 DOOR SEDAN
2004-96 1MK8734Front LeftW/ SOCKET

1MK8735Front RightW/ SOCKET
2003-00 2MK8805Rear4 DOOR SEDAN, BOLT AND GROMMET STYLE;IMPROVED

DESIGN
1999-96 1MK8802FrontW/ 22MM BAR
1999-86 2MK8805RearBOLT AND GROMMET STYLE;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK8794FrontW/ 20.5MM BAR
1MK80018FrontW/ 24MM BAR
1MK80019FrontW/ 25MM BAR

1998-96 1MK8787FrontW/ 19MM BAR
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Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1997-89 1MK8761Rear4 DOOR SEDAN, W/ 26MM BAR

1995 1MK8650Rear4 DOOR SEDAN, SE
1995-92 1MK80048Rear4 DOOR WAGON
1995-89 1MK8650Rear4 DOOR SEDAN, GL

1MK8650Rear4 DOOR SEDAN, LX
1995-86 2MK8806Rear4 DOOR WAGON, BAR;W/EYE BOLTS AND BUSHINGS ON

EACH END
2MK8702FrontGREASEABLE;IMPROVED DESIGN

1992-89 1MK8650Rear4 DOOR SEDAN, L
1991-86 1MK80047Rear4 DOOR WAGON
1989-86 1MK8802Front4 DOOR WAGON
1988-86 1MK8650Rear4 DOOR SEDAN
1986 2MK8988FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

2MK5254FrontL4 2.5L
2MK5254FrontV6 3L
1MK80091FrontW/ .940" BAR
1MK80092FrontW/ 1.000" BAR
1MK80093FrontW/ 1.060" BAR
1MK80094FrontW/ 1.090" BAR
1MK80096FrontW/ 1.220" BAR

2001Alignment Camber Kit 1MK8985Rear4 DOOR SEDAN, PROVIDES -1 DEGREES TO +1 DEGREES
(1")

2MK8627Rear4 DOOR SEDAN, PROVIDES -1 DEGREES TO +1 DEGREES
(3/4")

1MK8460RearCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4
DEGREES, 4 DOOR WAGON

2000-96 1MK8985Rear4 DOOR SEDAN, PROVIDES UP TO 2 DEGREES (1") ADJ
RANGE

1MK8985RearTOE CAMBER KIT
1995-91 1MK8460Rear4 DOOR WAGON
1995-86 2MK8627Rear4 DOOR SEDAN

1MK8627Rear4 DOOR SEDAN, PROVIDES UP TO 2 DEGREES CAMBER/1
1/2 DEGREES (3/4") TOE CHANGE

1MK8460Rear4 DOOR WAGON, PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER
CHANGE

1990-86 2MK8460Rear4 DOOR WAGON
1995-86Torsion Bar Bushing 2MK8675RearIMPROVED DESIGN, 4 DOOR SEDAN, BAR TO FRAME
1995-86Crossmember Repair Kit 2MK8737Front

Steering Components
2005-04Tie Rod End 2MEV398Inner
2004-03 2MES3349RLOuter
2003-96 2MEV398InnerV6 3L
2002-00 2MES3349RLOuterV6 3L
1999-96 2MES3349RLOuter

2MEV328InnerV8 3.4L
1995-86 2MEV127Inner

2MES2513RLOuter
1986 2MEV117Inner

2MES2150RLOuter
2003-96Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8439RearV6 3L
1995-86 2MK8439
1986 2MK8439W/ POWER STEERING
1986Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK84222 PC DESIGN
1995-86Alignment Camber Adjusting Eccentrics 2MK8823Rear4 DOOR WAGON

1MK8823Rear Lower4 DOOR WAGON, PROVIDES UP TO 1 1/2 DEGREES (3/4") TOE
CHANGE
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Strut / Shock Mount
2005Strut Mounting Kit 2MK8636Rear Upper4 DOOR SEDAN

MP901954
2005-96 2MK8742Front Upper

MP902944
2005-86 2MK8774Rear Upper4 DOOR WAGON
2003-86 2MK8636Rear Upper4 DOOR SEDAN

MP901954
1995-86 2MK8630Front Upper

MP901926
2002-96Strut Rod Bushing Kit 2MK8649Rear4 DOOR SEDAN, AT SPINDLE

2MK8649Rear4 DOOR WAGON, AT SPINDLE
1995-86 2MK8649Rear4 DOOR SEDAN, BAR TO SPINDLE

2MK8452FrontARM TO STRUT ROD
1MK8613FrontAT CONTROL ARM;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8516FrontAT FRAME;IMPROVED DESIGN

1995-86Strut Bearing 2MK8520Front
MP901902

1998-94Strut Bumper 2MK90460RearSEDAN, KIT
1999Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Rear

MP63619
1998-94 2MK6595Rear4 DOOR SEDAN

MP63619
1998-86 2MK7296Front

MP63620
1993-86 2MK7296Rear4 DOOR SEDAN

MP63620
2005Coil Spring Seat 2MK8998Front

MP903968
2002-96 2MK8998Front

MP903968
1995-86 2MK8997Front

MP903967

Ford Tempo
Suspension Components

1986-84Ball Joint 2MK8259Front Lower
1994-84Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK8423Left LowerFROM 8/83

1MK8421Right LowerFROM 8/83
1984 1MK8313Left LowerTO 7/83

1MK8311Right LowerTO 7/83
1994-84Control Arm Bushing 2MK8436Front LowerARM TO STABILZER BAR

2MK8417Front LowerFROM 08/01/83, ARM TO FRAME
2MK8612Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, FROM 08/01/83, ARM TO FRAME
2MK8763Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, FROM 08/01/83, TO STABILZER BAR

1986-84 2MK8289Front Lower
1984 2MK8416Front LowerARM TO FRAME, TO 07/31/83
1990-84Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK8410Front
1986-85 1MK80091FrontW/ .940" BAR

1MK80092FrontW/ 1.000" BAR
1986-84 2MK8988FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

2MK5254FrontL4 2.3L
2MK5254FrontL4 2L 1989CC 122CI
1MK80093FrontW/ 1.060" BAR
1MK80094FrontW/ 1.090" BAR
1MK80096FrontW/ 1.220" BAR
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Steering Components
1994-90Tie Rod End 2MEV264InnerFROM 05/01/90;EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK;MARKED

SPR-EW
1994-84 2MES2153RLOuter
1990-87 2MEV118InnerTO 04/31/90;EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK;MARKED SPR-DC
1986-85 2MEV125InnerFROM 06/85;W/INTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR STAMPED

SMC-AW, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1986-84 2MEV117Inner

2MES2150RLOuter
2MEV118InnerW/ POWER STEERING

1985-84 2MEV120InnerTO 05/85;EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR STAMPED
SMC-AR,AT,AV, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1994-90Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK84651 PC DESIGN ;W/ FORD GEAR
2MK8465W/ POWER STEERING, 1 PC DESIGN ;W/ FORD GEAR

1989-87 2MK8465W/ POWER STEERING, 1 PC DESIGN ;W/ FORD GEAR;MARKED
SPR-DC

1989-84 2MK8443W/ POWER STEERING, W/ TRW GEAR, 2 PC DESIGN
1986-85 2MK8580FROM 06/85;W/INTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR STAMPED

SMC-AW, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1986-84 2MK8438W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MK8439W/ POWER STEERING
1985-84 1MK8581LeftTO 05/85;EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR STAMPED

SMC-AR,AT,AV, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1MK8582RightTO 05/85;EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR STAMPED

SMC-AR,AT,AV, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1984 2MK8580INTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR STAMPED SMC-AW, W/

MANUAL STEERING
1994-90Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK8461W/ POWER STEERING
1989-87 1MK8461W/ POWER STEERING, 1 PC DESIGN ;W/ FORD GEAR

1MK8463W/ TRW GEAR, 2 PC DESIGN
1986-85 1MK84222 PC DESIGN
1986-84 1MK8419W/ POWER STEERING
1985-84 1MK82631 PC DESIGN

Strut / Shock Mount
1994-84Strut Mount 2MK8586Rear Upper

MP901955
1994-84Strut Mounting Kit 2MK8638Front Upper

MP901927
1994-84Strut Rod Bushing Kit 4MK8649RearAT SPINDLE AND FRAME
1994-84Strut Bearing 2MK8466Front

MP901901
1985Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontTO 02/85, KIT
1984 2MK90460FrontKIT
1994-84Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296FrontW/ BELLOW

MP63620
2MK7296RearW/ BELLOW

MP63620
1985 2MK7296FrontFROM 03/85

MP63620
1985-84 2MK6595FrontTO 02/85

MP63619
1994-84Coil Spring Seat 2MK8996Rear

MP903966

Ford Thunderbird
Suspension Components

1997-89Ball Joint 2MK8477Front Lower
1993-92 1MK8600Front Left Upper
1993-79 2MK8259Front Lower
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Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 1991-79 2MK8310Front Upper

1997-89Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK8596Left Upper
1MK8598Right Upper
1MK80053Left LowerW/O AUTO LEVELING SUSP.
1MK80055Right LowerW/O AUTO LEVELING SUSP.

1993-92Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK8481Front UpperLX
2MK8481Front UpperSUPER COUPE

1992 2MK8481Front UpperBASE
1991-79 2MK8481Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/ THREADED BUSHING
1997-89Control Arm Bushing 2MK8706Front Upper

2MK8766Front LowerARM TO FRAME
2MK8604Front LowerARM TO MACPHERSON STRUT
1MK8680Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, ARM TO STRUT ROD

1993-92 1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, LX
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, SUPER COUPE
2MK8276Front UpperLX
2MK8276Front UpperSUPER COUPE
2MK80029Front LowerW/ REPLACEMENT ARMS, SAME FRONT AND REAR BUSHINGS

1993-80 1MK8618Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MK8297Front LowerW/ PLASTIC SPACER ON FRONT BUSHING

1992 2MK8276Front UpperBASE
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, BASE

1991-79 2MK8276Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED BUSHING
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, EXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED

BUSHING
1988-87 2MK8495Front Lower
1988-80 2MK8637Rear Upper
1986-80 2MK8289Front Lower
1997-93Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8635Front
1997-89 1MK8752FrontW/ 1.060" BAR

1MK8756FrontW/ 1.090" BAR
1MK8757FrontW/ 1.120" OR 1.140" BAR
2MK8641RearW/ 27MM BAR
1MK8798RearW/ 27MM BAR

1993-92 2MK8631Front
2MK8848Rear
1MK8731FrontW/ 25MM-26MM BAR
1MK8732FrontW/ 28.5MM-29.5MM BAR

1993-91 1MK80045RearW/ 15MM BAR
1MK80046RearW/ 16MM BAR
1MK80049RearW/ 18MM BAR

1992-89 2MK8633Front
1991-79 1MK80092FrontW/ 15/16",1" OR 1 1/16" BAR
1991-68 2MK8266Front
1990-89 2MK8799RearW/ 25MM BAR
1988-87 2MK8987FrontHEAVY DUTY DESIGN;W/URETHANE GROMMETS

2MK8265FrontW/ RUBBER GROMMETS
1988-83 1MK80090FrontW/ .875" BAR

1MK80089FrontW/ 1" BAR
1MK80094FrontW/ 1.090" BAR
1MK80096FrontW/ 1.250" BAR
1MK80097FrontW/ 1.312" BAR

1986-85 1MK80091FrontW/ .940" BAR
1MK80092FrontW/ 1.000" BAR

1986-84 2MK5254FrontL4 2.3L
2MK5254FrontV6 3.8L
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Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1986-84 2MK8265FrontV8 5L

1986-83 1MK80093FrontW/ 1.060" BAR
1MK80088FrontW/ 3/4" BAR
1MK80090FrontW/ 7/8" BAR
2MK5254FrontW/ RUBBER GROMMETS
2MK8988FrontW/ URETHANE GROMMETS;IMPROVED DESIGN

1986-79 1MK80095FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1983 2MK5254Front
1982-80 2MK8265Front

1MK80089FrontW/ 7/8" BAR
1997-89Alignment Camber Kit 2MK8521FrontCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/8 DEGREES TO +1 1/8

DEGREES
2MK8521FrontLESS BUSHING

Steering Components
1997-89Tie Rod End 2MEV127Inner

2MEV201Inner
2MES3004RLOuter

1993-79 2MES3494Inner
2MES3495Outer

1988-82 2MES2150RLOuter
1988-80 2MEV117Inner
1981-80 2MES2128RLOuter
1993-79Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2058S
1993-79Idler Arm 1MK8283IMPROVED DESIGN
1993-68Idler Arm Bushing 1MK8103CENTER LINK END;OE DESIGN
1993-80Pitman Arm 1MK8290
1997-80Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8439
1986-83 2MK8439W/ POWER STEERING
1997-89Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK8263
1988-85 1MK84222 PC DESIGN
1985-80 1MK82631 PC DESIGN

Strut / Shock Mount
1997-89Shock Mount 2MK8632Front UpperDO NOT USE MACPHERSON STRUT TOOLS WHEN SERVICING

FRONT SPRING AND SHOCK ASSEMBLY MP901970
1988-80Strut Mounting Kit 2MK8640Front Upper

MP901971
1997-89Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK8659FrontAT FRAME;IMPROVED DESIGN
1995-90Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front2 DOOR COUPE

MP63620
1988-80 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Ford Windstar
Suspension Components

2003-99Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK80009Left Lower
1MK80011Right Lower

1998-95 1MK8681Left Lower
1MK8679Right Lower

1998-95Control Arm Bushing 2MK8415Front LowerARM TO FRAME
2002-99Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8702

1MK8794
1998-95 2MK8702Front

1MK8794Front
1998-95Crossmember Repair Kit 2MK8737Front

Steering Components
2003-95Tie Rod End 2MEV315Inner

190

Ford Thunderbird (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 2003-95 2MES3181RLOuter

2002-95Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8439

Strut / Shock Mount
2003-95Strut Mounting Kit 2MK8677Front Upper

MP902910
1998-95Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK8768Front

2MK8452FrontARM TO STRUT ROD
1MK8613FrontAT CONTROL ARM;IMPROVED DESIGN

Geo Metro
Suspension Components

1997-95Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS20108Left Lower
1MS20107Right Lower

1994-89 1MS5302Left Lower
1MS5301Right Lower

1997-89Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90121Front
1997-89Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1995-89Tie Rod End 2MEV269Inner

2MES3043RLOuter
1995-89Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9448

1MK9450Left

Strut / Shock Mount
1997-89Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9720Front Upper

MP901987
2MK9722Rear Upper

MP901988
1997-89Strut Bumper 2MK90460RearKIT
1997-89Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
2MK6595Rear

MP63619

Geo Prizm
Suspension Components

1995-93Ball Joint 2MK9742Front Lower
1992-89 1MK9525Front Left Lower

1MK9523Front Right Lower
1997-89Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9545Rear
1997-89Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757RearALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1997-93Tie Rod End 2MEV303InnerW/ POWER STEERING
1997-89 2MES2382Outer
1996-93 2MEV302InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING
1992-89 2MEV239InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING

2MEV240InnerW/ POWER STEERING
1992-89Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9318LeftW/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK9319RightW/ MANUAL STEERING
2MK9320W/ POWER STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1997-89Strut Mount 1MK6510Rear

MP902901
1MK6491Rear Left

MP902901
1997-93Strut Bumper 2MK90461RearKIT
1992-89 2MK90464RearKIT
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
1997-93Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90093Rear

MP63618
1997-89 2MK7296Front

MP63620
1992-89 2MK90094Rear

MP63619

Geo Spectrum
Suspension Components

1989Ball Joint 2MK9389Front Lower
1989Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1989Tie Rod End 2MES2926RLOuter

2MEV202InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING
2MEV203InnerW/ POWER STEERING

1989Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9680W/ MANUAL STEERING
2MK9682W/ POWER STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1989Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9648Front Upper

MP901932
1989Strut Bumper 2MK90461FrontKIT
1989Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90093Front

MP63618

Geo Storm
Suspension Components

1993-90Ball Joint 2MK9479Front Lower
1993-90Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

2MK9757RearALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1993-90Tie Rod End 2MEV279Inner

2MES3303Outer

Strut / Shock Mount
1993-90Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9565Front Upper

MP902932
1993-90Strut Bumper 2MK90461FrontKIT

2MK90464RearKIT
1993-90Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90093Front

MP63618
2MK90094Rear

MP63619

Geo Tracker
Suspension Components

1995-89Ball Joint 2MK9739Front Lower
1997-89Control Arm Bushing 2MK9870Front Lower
1997-89Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90119Front

1MK90128Front
1997-89Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1997-96Tie Rod End 2MES3347RLInner340MM LONG
1997-89 2MES3045RLOuter90MM LONG
1994-89 2MES3347RLInner340MM LONG
1991-89Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2900S
1997-89Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9871
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Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

GMC C1500
Suspension Components

1999-93Ball Joint 2MK6445Front LowerW/ 7200LB GVWR
1999-88 2MK6292Front Upper
1992-88 2MK6293Front LowerW/ 7200LB GVWR
1986-79 2MK6117TFront Lower

2MK6129TFront Lower
2MK6122Front Upper
2MK6136Front Upper

1999-89Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9707Left LowerUNDER 7300 GVW
1MS9706Right LowerUNDER 7300 GVW

1997-88 1MS9701Left UpperW/ 8500 GVW
1MS9700Right UpperW/ 8500 GVW

1986-79 1MS9701Left UpperW/ 8500 GVW
1MS9700Right UpperW/ 8500 GVW

1986-79Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK6135Front Upper
2MK6256Front UpperALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

1999-95Control Arm Bushing 1MK6415Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN
1999-89 2MK6395Front Upper2ND DESIGN, W/ 43MM BUSHINGS
1999-88 2MK6323Front UpperW/ 7200LB GVWR
1998-94 2MK6327Front Lower
1994-88 1MK6423Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1MK6415Front UpperW/ 7200LB GVWR
1993-89 1MK6417Front Upper2ND DESIGN, W/ 43MM BUSHINGS
1993-88 2MK6327Front LowerW/ 7200LB GVWR
1989-88 2MK6325Front Upper1ST DESIGN, RWD, 1 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION

& 5TH DIGIT OF VIN "C", W/41MM BUSHINGS
1986-79 2MK6137Front Lower

2MK6138Front Upper
1MK6422Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1999-97Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" STABILZER BAR
1MK6439FrontW/ 1 5/16" STABILZER BAR

1996-88 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6439FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME

1993-88 2MK5252FrontOE DESIGN
1986-79 1MK6169FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR

1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK6437FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR

1999-88Alignment Camber Kit 2MK6302Front UpperW/ 7200LB GVWR

Steering Components
1998-88Tie Rod End 2MES2837RLInner

2MES2836RLOuter
1986-79 2MES409LTInner

2MES409RTOuter
1999-93Idler Arm 1MK6447W/O FRAME BRACKET;IMPROVED DESIGN
1998-93 1MK6532W/ INDEPENDENT FRONT SUSP
1992-90 1MK6483TW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP;IMPROVED DESIGN
1992-88 1MK6390IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK6483TSUPER DUTY SUSP
1991-88 1MK6331OE DESIGN
1986-83 1MK6247TIMPROVED DESIGN
1982-79 1MK6096TIMPROVED DESIGN
1999-88Pitman Arm 1MK6335W/ INDEPENDENT FRONT SUSP
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Pitman Arm (cont'd) 1988 1MK6350EXC 15000LB GVW, W/ MANUAL STEERING, RWD, 1/2 TON

1986-79 1MK6142W/ MANUAL STEERING
1MK6143W/ POWER STEERING, EXC VARIABLE RATIO STEERING

GMC C1500 Suburban
Suspension Components

1999-94Ball Joint 2MK6445Front LowerW/ 7200LB GVWR
2MK6292Front UpperW/ 7200LB GVWR

1999-92Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9707Left LowerUNDER 7300 GVW
1MS9706Right LowerUNDER 7300 GVW

1997-92 1MS9701Left UpperW/ 8500 GVW
1MS9700Right UpperW/ 8500 GVW

1986-79 1MS9701Left UpperW/ 8500 GVW
1MS9700Right UpperW/ 8500 GVW

1999Control Arm Bushing 2MK6395Front Upper2ND DESIGN, W/ 43MM BUSHINGS
1998-94 2MK6323Front UpperW/ 7200LB GVWR
1994 2MK6327Front Lower

1MK6423Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6415Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN

1996-94Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6439FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME

1999-94Alignment Camber Kit 1MK6302Front UpperW/ 7200LB GVWR

Steering Components
1999-94Tie Rod End 2MES2837RLInnerW/ INDEPENDENT FRONT SUSP
1998-94 2MES2836RLOuter
1999-94Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1999-94Idler Arm 1MK6447W/O FRAME BRACKET
1998-94 1MK6532W/ INDEPENDENT FRONT SUSP
1999-94Pitman Arm 1MK6335W/ INDEPENDENT FRONT SUSP

GMC C2500
Suspension Components

2000-88Ball Joint 2MK6292Front UpperW/ 7200LB GVWR
1999-93 2MK6445Front LowerW/ 7200LB GVWR
1992-88 2MK6293Front LowerW/ 7200LB GVWR
1986-79 2MK6129TFront Lower

2MK6122Front Upper
1999-89Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9707Left LowerUNDER 7300 GVW

1MS9706Right LowerUNDER 7300 GVW
1997-88 1MS9701Left UpperW/ 8500 GVW

1MS9700Right UpperW/ 8500 GVW
1986-79 1MS9703Left Lower

1MS9701Left Upper
1MS9702Right Lower
1MS9700Right Upper
1MS9701Left UpperW/ 8500 GVW
1MS9700Right UpperW/ 8500 GVW

1986-79Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK6147Front Lower
2MK6135Front Upper
2MK6256Front Upper

1995-89Control Arm Bushing 2MK6395Front Upper2ND DESIGN, W/ 43MM BUSHINGS
1MK6417Front Upper2ND DESIGN, W/ 43MM BUSHINGS

1994-89 1MK6415Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ 7200LB GVWR
1994-88 2MK6327Front LowerW/ 7200LB GVWR
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Control Arm Bushing (cont'd) 1994-88 1MK6423Front LowerW/ 7200LB GVWR

2MK6323Front UpperW/ 7200LB GVWR
1989-88 2MK6325Front Upper1ST DESIGN, RWD, 1 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION

& 5TH DIGIT OF VIN "C", W/41MM BUSHINGS
1996-88Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

2MK5252FrontOE DESIGN
1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6439FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME

1986-79 1MK6169FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK6437FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR

2000-88Alignment Camber Kit 2MK6302Front UpperW/ 7200LB GVWR, W/ 8600LB GVWR

Steering Components
1999-88Tie Rod End 2MES2836RLOuterW/ INDEPENDENT FRONT SUSP
1998-88 2MES2837RLInnerW/ INDEPENDENT FRONT SUSP
1986-79 2MES409LTInner

2MES409RTOuter
1998-88Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1986-79 2MES2004S
2000-93Idler Arm 1MK6447W/O FRAME BRACKET
1998-93 1MK6532BRACKET PIVOT ASSEMBLY
1992-88 1MK6390IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK6483TSUPER DUTY SUSP
1991-88 1MK6331OE DESIGN
1986-83 1MK6247TIMPROVED DESIGN
1982-79 1MK6096TIMPROVED DESIGN
2000-88Pitman Arm 1MK6335W/ INDEPENDENT FRONT SUSP
1991-88 1MK6350EXC 15000LB GVW, W/ MANUAL STEERING, RWD, 1/2 TON
1986-79 1MK6142W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK6143W/ POWER STEERING, EXC VARIABLE RATIO STEERING

GMC C2500 Suburban
Suspension Components

1999Ball Joint 2MK6292Front UpperW/ 7200LB GVWR
1999-94 2MK6445Front LowerW/ 8600LB GVWR

2MK6344Front UpperW/ 8600LB GVWR
1999-92Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9707Left LowerUNDER 7300 GVW

1MS9706Right LowerUNDER 7300 GVW
1997-92 1MS9701Left UpperW/ 8500 GVW

1MS9700Right UpperW/ 8500 GVW
1986-79 1MS9701Left UpperRWD

1MS9700Right UpperRWD
1MS9701Left UpperW/ 8500 GVW
1MS9700Right UpperW/ 8500 GVW

1999Control Arm Bushing 2MK6395Front Upper2ND DESIGN, W/ 43MM BUSHINGS
1995-94 2MK6395Front Upper2ND DESIGN, W/ 43MM BUSHINGS

1MK6417Front Upper2ND DESIGN, W/ 43MM BUSHINGS
1994 2MK6327Front LowerW/ 7200LB GVWR, W/ 8600LB GVWR

1MK6423Front LowerW/ 7200LB GVWR, W/ 8600LB GVWR
1996-94Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

2MK5252FrontOE DESIGN
1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6439FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME

1999-94Alignment Camber Kit 2MK6302Front UpperW/ 7200LB GVWR, W/ 8600LB GVWR
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Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components
1999-94Tie Rod End 2MES2837RLInnerW/ INDEPENDENT FRONT SUSP
1998-94 2MES2836RLOuterW/ INDEPENDENT FRONT SUSP
1999-94Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1999-94Idler Arm 1MK6447W/O FRAME BRACKET
1998-94 1MK6532W/ INDEPENDENT FRONT SUSP
1999-94Pitman Arm 1MK6335W/ INDEPENDENT FRONT SUSP

GMC C3500
Suspension Components

1999-93Ball Joint 2MK6445Front LowerW/ INDEPENDENT FRONT SUSP, 5TH DIGIT OF VIN "C"
1999-89 2MK6344Front LowerW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP, 5TH DIGIT OF VIN "C"
1992-89 2MK6293Front LowerW/ INDEPENDENT FRONT SUSP, 5TH DIGIT OF VIN "C"
1999-89Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9707Left LowerUNDER 7300 GVW

1MS9706Right LowerUNDER 7300 GVW
1997-88 1MS9701Left UpperW/ 8500 GVW

1MS9700Right UpperW/ 8500 GVW
1986-79 1MS9703Left Lower

1MS9701Left Upper
1MS9702Right Lower
1MS9700Right Upper
1MS9701Left UpperW/ 8500 GVW
1MS9700Right UpperW/ 8500 GVW

1989-88Control Arm Bushing 2MK6325Front Upper1ST DESIGN, RWD, 1 TON, W/ INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION
& 5TH DIGIT OF VIN "C", W/41MM BUSHINGS

1999-94Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK6628W/ I-BEAM AXLE
1996-88 1MK6630IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK5252OE DESIGN

Steering Components
1998-91Tie Rod End 1MES3185LOuterW/ I-BEAM AXLE
1998-91Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2012SW/ I-BEAM AXLE

1MES2841SW/ I-BEAM AXLE
2000-93Idler Arm 1MK6447W/ INDEPENDENT FRONT SUSP
1998-93 1MK6532W/ INDEPENDENT FRONT SUSP
1992-88 1MK6483THEAVY DUTY DESIGN

1MK6390IMPROVED DESIGN
2000-88Pitman Arm 1MK6335W/ INDEPENDENT FRONT SUSP
1998-91 1MK6528W/ I-BEAM AXLE
1988 1MK6350EXC 15000LB GVW, W/ MANUAL STEERING, RWD, 1/2 TON
1991King Pin Repair Kit 2MK6652

GMC Caballero
Suspension Components

1987-78Ball Joint 2MK5208Front Upper
2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1987-78Control Arm Bushing 2MK6177Front Lower
2MK6176Front Upper
2MK6178Rear Lower
2MK6178Rear Upper
1MK6421Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1987-78Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5254Front
2MK8988FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1987-78 1MK5288FrontW/ 28MM OR SMALLER BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING

CLAMPS
1MK5248FrontW/ 29MM OR LARGER BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS

1980-78 1MK5271FrontW/ 1 3/16" OR LARGER BAR;W/TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6161FrontW/ 1" TO 1 9/64" BAR;W/TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS

Steering Components
1987-78Tie Rod End 2MES2034RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2033RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1987-78Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2032S
1987-78Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1987-78Center Link 1MDS909

GMC Envoy
Suspension Components

2005-02Ball Joint 2MK6663Front Lower
1MK6664Left Upper
1MK6664Right Upper

2005-02Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6668Rear Left
1MK6667Rear Right

2004-02 1MK6666Front Left
1MK6665Front Right

Steering Components
2002Tie Rod End 2MEV417Inner

1MES3578OuterW/ 14MM THREADS
1MES3579OuterW/ 14MM THREADS

GMC G1500
Suspension Components

1995-79Ball Joint 2MK6117TFront Lower
2MK6136Front Upper

1993-79 2MK6129TFront Lower
2MK6122Front Upper

1993-79Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK6135Front Upper
2MK6147Front LowerROUND TYPE USES "U" BOLTS FOR MOUNTING TO FRAME

1995-79Control Arm Bushing 2MK6137Front Lower
2MK6138Front Upper
1MK6422Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1995-79Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6169FrontBAR TO FRAME
1MK6461FrontBAR TO FRAME;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6167FrontBAR TO LOWER CONTROL ARM OR AXLE

Steering Components
1995-83Tie Rod End 2MES2218RLOuter
1995-79 2MES409LTInner
1982-79 2MES409RTOuter
1995-79Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1993-83Idler Arm 1MK6248TIMPROVED DESIGN
1982-79 1MK6096TIMPROVED DESIGN
1993-83Pitman Arm 1MK6220
1982-79 1MK6131W/ POWER STEERING

GMC G2500
Suspension Components

1995-83Ball Joint 2MK6379Front LowerDIESEL
1993-79 2MK6117TFront Lower

2MK6129TFront Lower
2MK6122Front Upper
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Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 1993-79 2MK6136Front Upper

1995-79Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9701Left UpperRWD
1MS9700Right UpperRWD

1993-79Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK6135Front Upper
2MK6147Front LowerROUND TYPE USES "U" BOLTS FOR MOUNTING TO FRAME

1995-79Control Arm Bushing 2MK6137Front Lower
2MK6138Front Upper
1MK6422Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1995-79Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6169FrontBAR TO FRAME
1MK6461FrontBAR TO FRAME;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6167FrontBAR TO LOWER CONTROL ARM OR AXLE

Steering Components
1995-83Tie Rod End 2MES2218RLOuter
1995-79 2MES409LTInner
1982-79 2MES409RTOuter
1995-79Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1995-83Idler Arm 1MK6248TIMPROVED DESIGN
1982-79 1MK6096TIMPROVED DESIGN
1995-83Pitman Arm 1MK6220
1982-79 1MK6131W/ POWER STEERING

GMC G3500
Suspension Components

1996Ball Joint 2MK6445Front Lower
2MK6129TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, INSTALL ONLY IF 11TH DIGIT OF VIN# IS

4 OR 7
2MK6122Front UpperINSTALL ONLY IF 11TH DIGIT OF VIN# IS 4 OR 7

1995-79 2MK6129TFront Lower
2MK6122Front Upper

1993-83 2MK6379Front LowerDIESEL
1993-79 2MK6117TFront Lower

2MK6136Front Upper
1996Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK6256Front UpperALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
1996-79 2MK6135Front Upper
1995-79 2MK6147Front LowerROUND TYPE USES "U" BOLTS FOR MOUNTING TO FRAME
1996Control Arm Bushing 2MK6327Front Lower
1993-79 2MK6137Front Lower

2MK6138Front Upper
1MK6422Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1996-79Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6461FrontBAR TO FRAME;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6167FrontBAR TO LOWER CONTROL ARM OR AXLE

1993-79 1MK6169FrontBAR TO FRAME;TO VIN#PF345965
1996Alignment Camber Kit 1MK6302FACTORY INSTALLED;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4 DEGREES ADJ

RANGE

Steering Components
1996-83Tie Rod End 2MES2218RLOuter
1996-79 2MES409LTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
1982-79 2MES409RTOuter
1996-79Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1996Idler Arm 2MK6533

2MK6512TIMPROVED DESIGN
1996-83 1MK6248TIMPROVED DESIGN
1982-79 1MK6096TIMPROVED DESIGN
1996Pitman Arm 1MK6653
1995-83 1MK6220
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Steering Components (Cont'd)
Pitman Arm (cont'd) 1993-83 1MK6220W/ POWER STEERING

1982-79 1MK6131W/ POWER STEERING
1996Drag Link 1MDS1427Front

GMC Jimmy
Suspension Components

2001-97Ball Joint 2MK5335Front Lower4WD
2001-95 2MK5320Front Upper4WD
2000-95 2MK5208Front Upper4WD

2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
1996-95 2MK5289Front Lower4WD
1993-92 2MK6291Front Lower

2MK6292Front Upper
1991-75 2MK8195TFront Lower4WD

2MK8194TFront Upper4WD
2001-95Control Arm Bushing 2MK6333Front Lower4WD

2MK6283Front Upper4WD
1997-95 1MK6420Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD

2MK6282Front LowerRWD
1993-92 2MK6329Front Lower

2MK6395Front Upper4WD
1MK6417Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN

2001-95Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK6600FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, 4WD
2MK8988FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
2MK5254FrontRWD
1MK6529FrontW/ 28MM BAR;TO FRAME, 4WD
1MK6530FrontW/ 33MM BAR;TO FRAME, 4WD

1996-95 1MK6169FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME, RWD
1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME, RWD
1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME, RWD
1MK6437FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME, RWD

1999-92Alignment Camber Kit 1MK6302FrontFACTORY INSTALLED;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4 DEGREES ADJ
RANGE

Steering Components
2001-98Tie Rod End 2MES3584Inner2ND DESIGN;OFFSET TIE ROD, 4WD

2MES3462Outer2ND DESIGN;OFFSET TIE ROD, 4WD
2001-96 2MES3380TInnerIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD

2MES3379TOuterIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
1998-95 2MES2249RLTOuter4WD
1997-95 2MES2072RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN, 4WD
1995 2MES2034RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD

2MES2033RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
1993-92 2MES2838RLInner

2MES2836RLOuter
2001-95Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S4WD
1995 2MES2032SRWD
1993-92 2MES2004S
2001-95Idler Arm 1MK6251TIMPROVED DESIGN, 4WD

1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
1993 1MK6447W/O FRAME BRACKET ;IMPROVED DESIGN
2001-98Pitman Arm 1MK62554WD
1993-92 1MK6335
2001-95Center Link 1MDS1047RWD
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

GMC K1500
Suspension Components

1999-95Ball Joint 2MK6291Front LowerBOLT ON OR RIVETED
1999-88 2MK6292Front Upper
1998-96 2MK6509Front LowerW/ PRESS FIT
1998-95 2MK6477Front LowerW/ PRESS FIT, 7200LB GVW PRESSED OR FRONT

SUSPENSION
1994 2MK6477Front Lower7200LB GVW PRESSED
1994-88 2MK6291Front LowerRIVETED
1988 2MK6294Front Upper
1986-79 2MK8195TFront Lower

2MK8194TFront Upper
2MK6117TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, 4WD

1998-94Control Arm Bushing 2MK6395Front Upper
1MK6417Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN

1998-88 2MK6329Front Lower
1993-89 2MK6395Front Upper2ND DESIGN, W/ 43MM BUSHINGS

1MK6417Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, 2ND DESIGN, W/ 43MM BUSHINGS
1989-88 2MK6323Front Upper1ST DESIGN, W/ 41MM BUSHINGS

1MK6415Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, 1ST DESIGN, W/ 41MM BUSHINGS
1991-88Stabilizer Bar Bushing 1MK6655
1986-79 1MK6655
1998-88Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME

1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME

1999-92Alignment Camber Kit 1MK6302FrontFACTORY INSTALLED;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4 DEGREES ADJ
RANGE

Steering Components
1998-88Tie Rod End 2MES2838RLInner

2MES2836RLOuter
1986-81 1MES2233LFront Left InnerSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;EXC 4.10 AXLE RATIO

1MES2234RFront Right OuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;EXC 4.10 AXLE RATIO
1986-79 1MES2027LFrontPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT PITMAN ARM

1MES2026RRearPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT STEERING ARM
1980-79 1MDS893Front Left InnerSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1998-88Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1986-79 1MES362SFront LeftPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM
1998-94Idler Arm 1MK6447W/O FRAME BRACKET;IMPROVED DESIGN
1998-93 1MK6532BRACKET PIVOT ASSEMBLY
1993 1MK6447W/O FRAME BRACKET
1992-88 1MK6483TSUPER DUTY SUSP
1991-88 1MK6390HEAVY DUTY SUSP;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK6331OE DESIGN
1999-88Pitman Arm 1MK6335
1998-88Center Link 1MDS1407
1991-88King Pin Repair Kit 2MK6652Upper4WD, 1 TON, W/ BEARING, SEAL & GASKET, KING PIN REPAIR

KIT, W/DANA 60 AXLE

GMC K1500 Suburban
Suspension Components

1999-94Ball Joint 2MK6292Front Upper
1998-96 2MK6509Front LowerW/ PRESS FIT, FORGED TYPE ARM
1998-95 2MK6477Front LowerW/ PRESS FIT, STAMPED ARM
1995 2MK6291Front LowerBOLT ON
1994 2MK6291Front Lower
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
1999-94Control Arm Bushing 1MK6417Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN
1998-94 2MK6329Front Lower

2MK6395Front Upper
1997 2MK6323Front Upper
1998-94Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME

1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME

1999-94Alignment Camber Kit 1MK6302FrontFACTORY INSTALLED;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4 DEGREES ADJ
RANGE

Steering Components
1999-94Tie Rod End 2MES2838RLInner
1998-94 2MES2836RLOuter
1999-94Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1999-94Idler Arm 1MK6447W/O FRAME BRACKET
1998-94 1MK6532BRACKET PIVOT ASSEMBLY
1999-94Pitman Arm 1MK6335
1998-94Center Link 1MDS1407

GMC K2500
Suspension Components

1998-96Ball Joint 2MK6509Front LowerW/ PRESS FIT, FORGED TYPE ARM
1998-95 2MK6477Front LowerW/ PRESS FIT, STAMPED ARM
1998-94 2MK6344Front UpperW/ 8600LB GVWR
1995-88 2MK6291Front LowerBOLT ON
1993-89 2MK6344Front Upper
1993-88 2MK6292Front Upper
1986-79 2MK8195TFront Lower

2MK8194TFront Upper
1998-89Control Arm Bushing 2MK6395Front Upper2ND DESIGN, W/ 43MM BUSHINGS

1MK6417Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, 2ND DESIGN, W/ 43MM BUSHINGS
1998-88 2MK6329Front Lower
1989-88 2MK6323Front Upper1ST DESIGN, W/ 41MM BUSHINGS

1MK6415Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, 1ST DESIGN, W/ 41MM BUSHINGS
1991-88Stabilizer Bar Bushing 1MK6655
1986-79 1MK6655
1998-88Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME

1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME

2000-92Alignment Camber Kit 1MK6302FrontFACTORY INSTALLED;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4 DEGREES ADJ
RANGE

Steering Components
1998-88Tie Rod End 2MES2838RLInner

2MES2836RLOuter
1986-81 1MES2233LFront Left InnerSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;EXC 4.10 AXLE RATIO

1MES2234RFront Right OuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;EXC 4.10 AXLE RATIO
1MDS893Front Left InnerSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;W/4.10 AXLE RATIO
1MES2011RFront Right OuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;W/4.10 AXLE RATIO

1980-79 1MES2027LFrontPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT PITMAN ARM
1MES2026RRearPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT STEERING ARM
1MDS893Front Left InnerSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MES2011RFront Right OuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
1998-88Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1986-81 1MES2012SFront RightSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;W/4.10 AXLE RATIO
1980-79 1MES362SFront LeftPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM

1MES2012SFront RightSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
2000-93Idler Arm 1MK6447W/O FRAME BRACKET;IMPROVED DESIGN
1998-93 1MK6532BRACKET PIVOT ASSEMBLY
1992-88 1MK6390IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK6483TSUPER DUTY SUSP
1991-88 1MK6331IMPROVED DESIGN
2000-88Pitman Arm 1MK6335
1998-88Center Link 1MDS1407EXC 8600LB GVW
1991-88King Pin Repair Kit 2MK6652Upper4WD, 1 TON, W/ BEARING, SEAL & GASKET, KING PIN REPAIR

KIT, W/DANA 60 AXLE

GMC K2500 Suburban
Suspension Components

1999-94Ball Joint 2MK6344Front Upper
1998-96 2MK6509Front LowerW/ PRESS FIT, FORGED TYPE ARM
1998-95 2MK6477Front LowerW/ PRESS FIT, STAMPED ARM
1995-94 2MK6291Front LowerBOLT ON
1998-94Control Arm Bushing 2MK6329Front Lower

2MK6395Front Upper
1MK6417Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN

1998-94Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME

1999-94Alignment Camber Kit 1MK6302FrontFACTORY INSTALLED;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4 DEGREES ADJ
RANGE

Steering Components
1999-94Tie Rod End 2MES2838RLInner
1998-94 2MES2836RLOuter
1999-94Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1999-94Idler Arm 1MK6447W/O FRAME BRACKET
1998-94 1MK6532BRACKET PIVOT ASSEMBLY
1999-94Pitman Arm 1MK6335
1998-94Center Link 1MDS1407EXC 8600LB GVW

GMC K3500
Suspension Components

2000-89Ball Joint 2MK6344Front Upper
1998-96 2MK6509Front LowerW/ PRESS FIT, FORGED TYPE ARM
1998-95 2MK6477Front LowerW/ PRESS FIT, STAMPED ARM
1995-88 2MK6291Front LowerBOLT ON
1993-88 2MK6292Front Upper
1986-79 2MK8195TFront Lower

2MK8194TFront Upper
1998-94Control Arm Bushing 2MK6395Front Upper

1MK6417Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN
1998-88 2MK6329Front Lower
1993-89 2MK6395Front Upper2ND DESIGN, W/ 43MM BUSHINGS

1MK6417Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, 2ND DESIGN, W/ 43MM BUSHINGS
1989-88 2MK6323Front Upper1ST DESIGN, W/ 41MM BUSHINGS

1MK6415Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, 1ST DESIGN, W/ 41MM BUSHINGS
1991-88Stabilizer Bar Bushing 1MK6655
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Bushing (cont'd) 1986-79 1MK6655

1998-88Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME

2000-92Alignment Camber Kit 1MK6302FrontFACTORY INSTALLED;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4 DEGREES ADJ
RANGE

Steering Components
1998-88Tie Rod End 2MES2838RLInner

2MES2836RLOuter
1986-79 1MES2027LFrontPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT PITMAN ARM

1MES2026RRearPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT STEERING ARM
1MDS905Front Left InnerSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MES2011RFront Right OuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM

1998-88Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1986-79 1MES362SFront LeftPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM

1MES2012SFront RightSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1998-93Idler Arm 1MK6532BRACKET PIVOT ASSEMBLY

1MK6447W/O FRAME BRACKET;IMPROVED DESIGN
1992-88 1MK6390IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK6483TSUPER DUTY SUSP
1998-88Pitman Arm 1MK6335
1993-88Center Link 1MDS1407
1991-88King Pin Repair Kit 2MK6652Upper4WD, 1 TON, W/ BEARING, SEAL & GASKET, KING PIN REPAIR

KIT, W/DANA 60 AXLE

GMC P1500
Suspension Components

1980-79Ball Joint 2MK6117TFront Lower
2MK6129TFront Lower
2MK6122Front Upper
2MK6136Front Upper
2MK6129TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ FRONT DISC BRAKE, W/ REAR DRUM

BRAKE
2MK6122Front UpperW/ FRONT DISC BRAKE, W/ REAR DRUM BRAKE

1980-79Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9703Left Lower
1MS9702Right Lower

1980-79Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK6147Front Lower
2MK6135Front Upper
2MK6147Front LowerROUND TYPE USES "U" BOLTS FOR MOUNTING TO FRAME,

W/ FRONT DISC BRAKE, W/ REAR DRUM BRAKE
1980-79Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6169FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR

1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK6437FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR

Steering Components
1980-79Tie Rod End 2MES409LTInnerW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP;IMPROVED DESIGN

2MES409RTOuterW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP;IMPROVED DESIGN
1980-79Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004SW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP
1980-79Idler Arm 1MK6096TIMPROVED DESIGN
1980-79Pitman Arm 1MK6142W/ GEAR STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK6143W/ POWER STEERING, W/ GEAR STEERING, EXC VARIABLE
RATIO STEERING
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

GMC P2500
Suspension Components

1989-79Ball Joint 2MK6129TFront Lower
2MK6122Front Upper

1989-79Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9703Left Lower
1MS9702Right Lower
1MS9701Left UpperRWD
1MS9700Right UpperRWD

1989-79Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK6147Front Lower
2MK6135Front Upper

1989-79Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK6169FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
2MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
2MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
2MK6437FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR

Steering Components
1989-79Tie Rod End 2MES409LTInnerW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP;IMPROVED DESIGN

2MES409RTOuterW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP;IMPROVED DESIGN
1989-79Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004SW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP
1989-83Idler Arm 1MK6247TIMPROVED DESIGN
1982-79 1MK6096TIMPROVED DESIGN
1989-79Pitman Arm 1MK6143W/ POWER STEERING, W/ GEAR STEERING, EXC VARIABLE

RATIO STEERING
1982-79 1MK6142W/ GEAR STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

GMC P3500
Suspension Components

1997-79Ball Joint 2MK6174Front UpperW/ FRONT DISC BRAKE, W/ REAR DISC BRAKE
2MK6511Front LowerW/ FRONT DISC BRAKE, W/ REAR DISC BRAKE, MOTOR HOME

CHASSIS
1996-79 2MK6129TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ FRONT DISC BRAKE, W/ REAR DRUM

BRAKE
2MK6122Front UpperW/ FRONT DISC BRAKE, W/ REAR DRUM BRAKE

1990-79 2MK6175TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, 2 DOOR STANDARD CARGO VAN, W/
FRONT DISC BRAKE, W/ REAR DISC BRAKE

1989-79Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9703Left Lower
1MS9702Right Lower

1996-79Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK6135Front Upper
2MK6147Front LowerROUND TYPE USES "U" BOLTS FOR MOUNTING TO FRAME,

W/ FRONT DISC BRAKE, W/ REAR DRUM BRAKE
1989-79 2MK6256Front UpperALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
1999-85Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6628I-BEAM SUSP

1MK6631I-BEAM SUSP
1996-85 1MK6482FrontTO FRAME;W/5000LB I-BEAM AXLE
1995-85 1MK6169FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;EXC I-BEAM AXLE

1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;EXC I-BEAM AXLE
1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;EXC I-BEAM AXLE
1MK6437FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;EXC I-BEAM AXLE

1990 1MK6439Front2 DOOR STANDARD CARGO VAN, W/ 1 5/16" BAR;EXC I-BEAM
AXLE

1989-85 2MK6439FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1984-79 1MK6169FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR

1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK6437FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR

Steering Components
1999Tie Rod End 1MES2062RFront Right Outer5.00"
1995-79 2MES409LTInnerW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP;IMPROVED DESIGN
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No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion
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Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1993-90 1MES2062RFront Right OuterW/ 5000LB I-BEAM AXLE

1990-79 2MES409RTOuterW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP, 2 DOOR STANDARD CARGO VAN
1989-85 1MES2062RFront Right OuterW/ FRONT I-BEAM SUSP
1999Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1995-79 2MES2004SW/ INDEPENDENT SUSP
1991-90Idler Arm 1MK6247TW/ POWER STEERING, W/ GEAR STEERING, EXC MOTOR

HOME CHASSIS;IMPROVED DESIGN
1989-83 1MK6247TIMPROVED DESIGN
1982-79 1MK6096TIMPROVED DESIGN
1991-90Pitman Arm 1MK6143W/ POWER STEERING, W/ GEAR STEERING, W/ POWER

STEERING;EXC VARIABLE RATIO STEERING
1989-79 1MK6143W/ POWER STEERING, W/ GEAR STEERING, EXC VARIABLE

RATIO STEERING
1980-79 1MK6142W/ GEAR STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

GMC R1500
Suspension Components

1987Ball Joint 2MK6117TFront LowerRWD
2MK6136Front UpperRWD

1987Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK6147Front Lower
2MK6135Front Upper
2MK6256Front UpperALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
2MK6147Front LowerROUND TYPE USES "U" BOLTS FOR MOUNTING TO FRAME

1987Control Arm Bushing 1MK6422Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
2MK6137Front LowerRWD
2MK6138Front UpperRWD

1987Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6169FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR, RWD
1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR, RWD
1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR, RWD
1MK6437FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME, RWD

Steering Components
1987Tie Rod End 1MES2026RRearPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT PITMAN ARM, 4WD

1MES2027LFrontPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT STEERING ARM, 4WD
2MES409LTInnerRWD
2MES409RTOuterRWD

1987Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004SRWD
1987Idler Arm 1MK6247TIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
1987Pitman Arm 1MK6142W/ GEAR STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING, RWD

1MK6143W/ POWER STEERING, W/ GEAR STEERING, EXC VARIABLE
RATIO STEERING, RWD

GMC R1500 Suburban
Suspension Components

1991-87Ball Joint 2MK6117TFront LowerRWD
2MK6136Front UpperRWD

1989-88Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9703Left Lower
1MS9702Right Lower

1991-87Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK6256Front UpperALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
2MK6147Front LowerROUND TYPE USES "U" BOLTS FOR MOUNTING TO FRAME

1991-87Control Arm Bushing 1MK6422Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
2MK6137Front LowerRWD
2MK6138Front UpperRWD

1991-87Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6169FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK6437FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME
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No. de Parte
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Emplacement
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Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components
1991-87Tie Rod End 2MES409LTInner

2MES409RTOuter
1991-87Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1991-87Idler Arm 1MK6247TIMPROVED DESIGN
1991-87Pitman Arm 1MK6143W/ POWER STEERING, W/ GEAR STEERING, EXC VARIABLE

RATIO STEERING

GMC R2500
Suspension Components

1989-87Ball Joint 2MK6117TFront Lower
2MK6136Front Upper

1989-88Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9703Left LowerSTAMPED ARM
1MS9702Right LowerSTAMPED ARM

1989-87 1MS9701Left UpperRWD
1MS9700Right UpperRWD

1989-87Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK6147Front Lower
2MK6135Front Upper
2MK6256Front UpperALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
2MK6147Front LowerROUND TYPE USES "U" BOLTS FOR MOUNTING TO FRAME

1989-87Control Arm Bushing 2MK6137Front Lower
2MK6138Front Upper
1MK6422Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1989-87Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6169FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK6437FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME

Steering Components
1989-87Tie Rod End 2MES409LTInner

2MES409RTOuter
1989-87Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1989-87Idler Arm 1MK6247TIMPROVED DESIGN
1989-87Pitman Arm 1MK6143W/ POWER STEERING, W/ GEAR STEERING, EXC VARIABLE

RATIO STEERING

GMC R2500 Suburban
Suspension Components

1991-87Ball Joint 2MK6117TFront Lower
2MK6136Front Upper

1989-88Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9703Left Lower
1MS9702Right Lower

1991-87Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK6147Front Lower
2MK6135Front Upper
2MK6256Front UpperALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
2MK6147Front LowerROUND TYPE USES "U" BOLTS FOR MOUNTING TO FRAME

1991-87Control Arm Bushing 2MK6137Front Lower
2MK6138Front Upper
1MK6422Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1991-87Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6169FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK6437FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME

Steering Components
1991-87Tie Rod End 2MES409LTInner

2MES409RTOuter
1991-87Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1991-87Idler Arm 1MK6247TIMPROVED DESIGN

206

GMC R1500 Suburban (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
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Steering Components (Cont'd)
1991-87Pitman Arm 1MK6143W/ POWER STEERING, W/ GEAR STEERING, EXC VARIABLE

RATIO STEERING

GMC R3500
Suspension Components

1991-87Ball Joint 2MK6117TFront Lower
2MK6136Front Upper

1989-88Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9703Left LowerSTAMPED ARM
1MS9702Right LowerSTAMPED ARM

1989-87 1MS9701Left UpperRWD
1MS9700Right UpperRWD

1991-87Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK6147Front Lower
2MK6135Front Upper
2MK6256Front UpperALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
2MK6147Front LowerROUND TYPE USES "U" BOLTS FOR MOUNTING TO FRAME

1991-87Control Arm Bushing 2MK6137Front Lower
2MK6138Front Upper
1MK6422Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1991-87Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6169FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK6437FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME

Steering Components
1991-87Tie Rod End 2MES409LTInner

2MES409RTOuter
1991-87Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1991-87Idler Arm 1MK6247TIMPROVED DESIGN
1991-87Pitman Arm 1MK6143W/ POWER STEERING, W/ GEAR STEERING, EXC VARIABLE

RATIO STEERING

GMC S15
Suspension Components

1990-84Ball Joint 2MK5289Front Lower4WD
2MK5320Front Upper4WD
2MK5208Front UpperRWD

1990-83 2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
1983 2MK5269Front Lower4WD
1983-82 2MK5208Front Upper
1982 2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1990-83Control Arm Bushing 2MK6333Front Lower4WD

2MK6283Front Upper4WD
1MK6420Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
2MK6282Front LowerRWD
2MK6176Front UpperRWD

1982 2MK6282Front Lower
2MK6176Front Upper
1MK6420Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1990-83Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8988FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
2MK5254FrontRWD
1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME, 4WD
1MK6169FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME, RWD
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME, 4WD
1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME, RWD
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME, 4WD
1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME, RWD
1MK6437FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME, RWD
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1990-83 1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME, 4WD

1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;TO FRAME, 4WD
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME, 4WD

1982 2MK5254Front
2MK8988FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6169FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6437FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME

1990-89Torsion Bar Mount 2MK6485FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, BAR TO FRAME, 4WD
MP902992

1988 2MK6443FrontV6 4.3L BAR TO FRAME, W/ OVERFLOW BOTTLE ON LEFT
SIDE, 4WD

2MK6485FrontV6 4.3L IMPROVED DESIGN, BAR TO FRAME, W/ OVERFLOW
BOTTLE ON LEFT SIDE, 4WD MP902992

1990-83Stabilizer Bar Assembly 1MK66404WD, AT CONTROL ARM

Steering Components
1990-83Tie Rod End 2MES2249RLTOuter4WD

2MES2072RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN, 4WD
2MES2034RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
2MES2033RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD

1982 2MES2034RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MES2033RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN

1990-83Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S4WD
2MES2032SRWD

1982 2MES2032S
1990-85Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
1990-83 1MK6251TIMPROVED DESIGN, 4WD
1984-83 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ POWER STEERING, RWD
1982 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1990-85Pitman Arm 1MK63394WD
1984-83 1MK6254W/ MANUAL STEERING, 4WD

1MK6255W/ POWER STEERING, 4WD
1990-83Center Link 1MDS1047RWD
1982 1MDS1047

GMC S15 Jimmy
Suspension Components

1991-84Ball Joint 2MK5289Front Lower4WD
2MK5320Front Upper4WD
2MK5208Front UpperRWD

1991-83 2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
1983 2MK5208Front Upper

2MK5269Front Lower4WD
1991-83Control Arm Bushing 2MK6333Front Lower4WD

2MK6283Front Upper4WD
1MK6420Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
2MK6282Front LowerRWD
2MK6176Front UpperRWD

1991-83Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8988FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
2MK5254FrontRWD
1MK6169FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME, RWD
1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME, RWD
1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME, RWD
1MK6437FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME, RWD

1990-83 1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME, 4WD
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1990-83 1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME, 4WD

1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME, 4WD
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME, 4WD
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;TO FRAME, 4WD
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME, 4WD

1991-89Torsion Bar Mount 2MK6485FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, BAR TO FRAME, 4WD
MP902992

1988 2MK6443FrontV6 4.3L BAR TO FRAME, W/ OVERFLOW BOTTLE ON LEFT
SIDE, 4WD

2MK6485FrontV6 4.3L IMPROVED DESIGN, BAR TO FRAME, W/ OVERFLOW
BOTTLE ON LEFT SIDE, 4WD MP902992

1991-83Stabilizer Bar Assembly 1MK66404WD, AT CONTROL ARM

Steering Components
1991-83Tie Rod End 2MES2249RLTOuter4WD

2MES2072RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN, 4WD
2MES2034RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
2MES2033RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD

1991-83Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S4WD
2MES2032SRWD

1991-85Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
1991-83 1MK6251TIMPROVED DESIGN, 4WD
1984-83 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN, W/ POWER STEERING, RWD
1991-85Pitman Arm 1MK63394WD
1984-83 1MK6254W/ MANUAL STEERING, 4WD

1MK6255W/ POWER STEERING, 4WD
1991-83Center Link 1MDS1047RWD

GMC Safari
Suspension Components

2005-90Ball Joint 2MK6291Front Lower
2MK6292Front Upper

2005-85 2MK5208Front Upper
2MK6141Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

2005-96Control Arm Bushing 1MK6417Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, BUSHING KIT
2005-90 2MK6329Front Lower

2MK6395Front Upper
2005-85 2MK6109Front Lower

2MK6198Front Upper
1995-90 1MK6417Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN
2005-98Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5252FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
2005-85 2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
2002-96 2MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" STABILZER BAR

2MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" STABILZER BAR
2MK6439FrontW/ 1 5/16" STABILZER BAR

1998-90 1MK6437FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1998-85 1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1995-90 2MK5252Front
1995-85 1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1MK6439FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1989-85 2MK5252Front
2002-96Alignment Camber Kit 2MK6302CAM BOLT KIT;LESS BUSHINGS
2001 2MK6302FrontBOLT SIZES TO 9/16" (LARGE);PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO

+1 1/4 DEGREES
2000-92 1MK6302FACTORY INSTALLED;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4 DEGREES ADJ

RANGE
1995-90 2MK6302FrontLESS BUSHING
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Alignment Camber Kit (cont'd) 1991-90 1MK6302AFTERMARKET CAMS REQ'D;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES ADJ RANGE

Steering Components
2005-99Tie Rod End 2MES2020RLTInner

2MES2019RLTOuter
2005-90 2MES2838RLInner

2MES3254RLOuter
1998-85 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1998-85Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
2005-90Idler Arm 1MK6365TFront Left2ND DESIGN;W/ 12MM BOLTS;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK6366TFront Right2ND DESIGN;W/ 12MM BOLTS;IMPROVED DESIGN
2002-90 2MK6392TIMPROVED DESIGN
1990-85 1MK6258TFront Left1ST DESIGN;W/ 10MM BOLTS;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK6259TFront Right1ST DESIGN;W/ 10MM BOLTS;IMPROVED DESIGN
2005-90Drag Link 1MDS1318
2005-85 1MDS1066

Strut / Shock Mount
1994-90Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6446Front Upper

MP901934

GMC Savana 1500
Suspension Components

2002-96Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9707Left LowerUNDER 7300 GVW
1MS9706Right LowerUNDER 7300 GVW

2003Control Arm Bushing 2MK6327Front Lower
2003Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8987HEAVY DUTY DESIGN

2MK8848STD DESIGN

GMC Savana 2500
Suspension Components

2002-96Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9707Left LowerUNDER 7300 GVW
1MS9706Right LowerUNDER 7300 GVW

2003Control Arm Bushing 2MK6327Lower
2003Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8987HEAVY DUTY DESIGN

2MK8848STD DESIGN

Steering Components
2005-03Tie Rod End 2MES3609OuterEXC RACK AND PINION STEERING

GMC Savana 3500
Suspension Components

2002-96Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9707Left LowerUNDER 7300 GVW
1MS9706Right LowerUNDER 7300 GVW

2003Control Arm Bushing 2MK6327Front Lower
2003Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8987HEAVY DUTY DESIGN

2MK8848STD DESIGN

Steering Components
2005-03Tie Rod End 2MES3609Outer

GMC Sierra 1500
Suspension Components

2004Ball Joint 2MK6693Front Lower4 DOOR CREW CAB PICKUP
2004-00 2MK6540Front Upper2 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP

2MK6540Front Upper4 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
2003-01 2MK6539Front Lower2 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP

2MK6539Front Lower4 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 2002-00 2MK6541Front Lower2 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP

2MK6541Front Lower4 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
2000 2MK6541Front Lower3 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP

2MK6540Front Upper3 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
2000-99 2MK6539Lower
1999 2MK6540Front Upper

2MK6541Lower
2003-99Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS20268Left UpperRWD, 2 DOOR

1MS20268Right UpperRWD, 2 DOOR
2000 1MS20268Left Upper4WD

1MS20268Right Upper4WD
2001Control Arm Bushing 1MK6415Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN
2001-00 2MK6423Lower
2003-99Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8987FrontHEAVY DUTY DESIGN

Steering Components
2004Tie Rod End 2MES3609Outer
2004-99 2MES3488Inner

2MEV370InnerW/O 4WS
2MES3492TOuterW/O 4WS;IMPROVED DESIGN

2002-99 2MES3493TOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
2002-00Idler Arm 1MK65344WS, 4 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP

1MK65344WS;W/O FRAME BRACKET;IMPROVED DESIGN, 4 DOOR
EXTENDED CAB PICKUP

2000-99 1MK65343 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP, 4WS;W/O FRAME
BRACKET;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK65344WS, 3 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
1999 1MK65342 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP, 4WS

1MK65342 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP, 4WS;W/O FRAME
BRACKET;IMPROVED DESIGN

2002-00Pitman Arm 1MK65364WS, 4 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
2000-99 1MK65364WS, 3 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
1999 1MK65362 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP, 4WS

GMC Sierra 2500
Suspension Components

2004-01Ball Joint 2MK6696Front Upper
2004-99 2MK6693Lower
2003-99Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8987HEAVY DUTY DESIGN

1MK6439W/ 1 5/16" BAR

Steering Components
2004-01Tie Rod End 2MES3609Outer
2004-99 2MES3488Inner
2000 2MES3493TOuterIMPROVED DESIGN, 3 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP

2MES3493TOuterIMPROVED DESIGN, 4 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
2000-99 2MES3493TOuterIMPROVED DESIGN, 2 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP
1999 2MES3493TOuterIMPROVED DESIGN, 2 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
2004-03Idler Arm 1MK6535
2002-99 1MK6535W/O FRAME BRACKET;IMPROVED DESIGN
2004-01Pitman Arm 1MK6654
2000-99 1MK6536

GMC Sierra 2500 HD
Suspension Components

2004-01Ball Joint 2MK6696Front Upper
2MK6693Lower

2003-01Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8987
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components
2004-01Tie Rod End 2MES3488Inner

2MES3609Outer
2002-01Idler Arm 1MK6535W/O FRAME BRACKET;IMPROVED DESIGN
2002-01Pitman Arm 1MK6654

GMC Sierra 3500
Suspension Components

2004-01Ball Joint 2MK6693Lower
2003-01 2MK6696Front Upper4 DOOR CREW CAB PICKUP
2003-01Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8987HEAVY DUTY DESIGN

1MK6439W/ 1 5/16" BAR

Steering Components
2004-01Tie Rod End 2MES3488Inner

2MES3609Outer
2002-01Idler Arm 1MK6535

1MK65354WS
2002-01Pitman Arm 1MK6654

GMC Sonoma
Suspension Components

2004-97Ball Joint 2MK5335Front Lower
2004-91 2MK5320Front Upper
2003-91 2MK5208Front Upper

2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1996-91 2MK5289Front Lower
2004-91Control Arm Bushing 2MK6333Front Lower

2MK6283Front Upper
2003-91 2MK6282Front Lower

2MK6176Front Upper
2002-98 2MK6420Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1997-91 1MK6420Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
2004-99Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK6600IMPROVED DESIGN
2003 2MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
2003-97 2MK5254

1MK6169W/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6476W/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6437W/ 1 3/16" BAR

2002-97 2MK8988IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6439W/ 1 5/16" BAR

2002-95 1MK6529FrontW/ 28MM BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6530FrontW/ 33MM BAR;TO FRAME

1998-95 2MK6600FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1996-91 2MK5254Front

2MK8988FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6169FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6476FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6437FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME

1994 1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME

1993-91 1MK5288Front2 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP, W/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6455Front2 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP, W/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1993-91 1MK6453Front2 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP, W/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1MK6457Front2 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP, W/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6459Front2 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP, W/ 1 7/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6451Front2 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP, W/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME, 2 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME, 2 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME, 2 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME, 2 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;TO FRAME, 2 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME, 2 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP

1994Torsion Bar Mount 2MK6443FrontBAR TO FRAME
1994-91 2MK6485FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, BAR TO FRAME

MP902992
1994Stabilizer Bar Assembly 1MK66404WD, AT CONTROL ARM
1992-91 1MK66404WD, AT CONTROL ARM

Steering Components
2004Tie Rod End 2MES3462Outer2ND DESIGN;OFFSET TIE ROD, 4 DOOR CREW CAB PICKUP

2MES3584Inner4 DOOR CREW CAB PICKUP
2004-99 2MES2249RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
2003-98 2MES3584Inner2ND DESIGN;OFFSET TIE ROD

2MES3462Outer2ND DESIGN;OFFSET TIE ROD
2003-96 2MES3379TOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
2002-96 2MES3380TInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
1998-91 2MES2249RLTOuter1ST DESIGN;STRAIGHT TIE RODS
1997-91 2MES2072RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
1995-91 2MES2034RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2033RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
2002-91Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1995-91 2MES2032S
2004-99Idler Arm 2MK6251TIMPROVED DESIGN
2002-91 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1998-91 1MK6251TIMPROVED DESIGN
2004-94Pitman Arm 1MK6255
1993-91 1MK6339
2002-91Center Link 1MDS1047

GMC V1500
Suspension Components

1987Ball Joint 2MK8195TFront Lower
2MK8194TFront Upper

Steering Components
1987Tie Rod End 1MES2027LFrontPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT PITMAN ARM

1MES2026RRearPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT STEERING ARM
1MDS905STEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MES2233LSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MES2011RRightSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MES2234RRightSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MDS893STEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;W/4.10 AXLE RATIO

1987Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES362SPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES2012SSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM

1987King Pin Repair Kit 2MK6652Upper4WD, 1 TON, W/ BEARING, SEAL & GASKET, KING PIN REPAIR
KIT, W/DANA 60 AXLE

GMC V1500 Suburban
Suspension Components

1991-87Ball Joint 2MK8195TFront Lower
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 1991-87 2MK8194TFront Upper

1991-90Stabilizer Bar Bushing 1MK6655
1988 1MK6655
1990Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6169FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR

1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR

Steering Components
1991-87Tie Rod End 1MES2027LFrontPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT PITMAN ARM

1MES2026RRearPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT STEERING ARM
1MDS905STEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MES2233LSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MES2011RRightSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MES2234RRightSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MDS893STEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;W/4.10 AXLE RATIO

1991-87Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES362SPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES2012SSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM

GMC V2500
Suspension Components

1987Ball Joint 2MK8195TFront Lower
2MK8194TFront Upper

Steering Components
1987Tie Rod End 1MES2027LFrontPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT PITMAN ARM

1MES2026RRearPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT STEERING ARM
1MDS905STEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MES2233LSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MES2011RRightSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MES2234RRightSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MDS893STEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;W/4.10 AXLE RATIO

1987Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES362SPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES2012SSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM

1987King Pin Repair Kit 2MK6652Upper4WD, 1 TON, W/ BEARING, SEAL & GASKET, KING PIN REPAIR
KIT, W/DANA 60 AXLE

GMC V2500 Suburban
Suspension Components

1991-87Ball Joint 2MK8195TFront Lower
2MK8194TFront Upper

1991-90Stabilizer Bar Bushing 1MK6655
1988 1MK6655
1990Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6169FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR

1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR

Steering Components
1991-87Tie Rod End 1MES2027LFrontPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT PITMAN ARM

1MES2026RRearPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT STEERING ARM
1MDS905STEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MES2233LSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MES2011RRightSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MES2234RRightSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MDS893STEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;W/4.10 AXLE RATIO

1991-87Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES362SPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES2012SSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM

GMC V3500
Suspension Components

1991-87Ball Joint 2MK8195TFront Lower
2MK8194TFront Upper
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
1991-90Stabilizer Bar Bushing 1MK6655
1988 1MK6655
1990Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6169FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR

1MK6408FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR

Steering Components
1991-87Tie Rod End 1MES2027LFrontPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT PITMAN ARM

1MES2026RRearPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM;AT STEERING ARM
1MDS905STEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MES2233LSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MES2011RRightSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MES2234RRightSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MDS893STEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;W/4.10 AXLE RATIO

1991-87Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES362SPITMAN ARM TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES2012SSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM

1991-87King Pin Repair Kit 2MK6652Upper4WD, 1 TON, W/ BEARING, SEAL & GASKET, KING PIN REPAIR
KIT, W/DANA 60 AXLE

GMC Yukon
Suspension Components

2003-01Ball Joint 2MK6540Front Upper
2MK6541Lower

1998-96 2MK6509Front LowerW/ PRESS FIT, FORGED TYPE ARM
1998-95 2MK6445Front Lower

2MK6477Front LowerW/ PRESS FIT
1998-92 2MK6292Front Upper
1995 2MK6291Front LowerBOLT ON
1994-92 2MK6291Front Lower
1998-95Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9701Left Upper

1MS9700Right Upper
1MS9707Left LowerUNDER 7200 GVW
1MS9706Right LowerUNDER 7200 GVW

1998-92Control Arm Bushing 2MK6329Front Lower
2MK6395Front Upper
1MK6417Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN

2003-01Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8987FrontHEAVY DUTY DESIGN
1998-95 2MK6630HEAVY DUTY SUSP
1994 1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME

1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME

2001Alignment Camber Kit 2MK6302PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES
1998-96 2MK6302
1998-92 1MK6302FACTORY INSTALLED;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4 DEGREES ADJ

RANGE
2MK6302FrontLESS BUSHING

Steering Components
2004-01Tie Rod End 2MES3488Inner

2MES3493TOuter
1998-95 2MES2837RLInner
1998-92 2MES2838RLInner

2MES2836RLOuter
1998-92Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1998-93Idler Arm 1MK6447W/O FRAME BRACKET ;IMPROVED DESIGN
1994 1MK6532BRACKET PIVOT ASSEMBLY
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
2002-01Pitman Arm 1MK6536
1998-92 1MK6335
1998-95Center Link 1MDS1407

GMC Yukon Denali
Suspension Components

2002-00Ball Joint 2MK6540Front Upper
2001-00 2MK6539Lower
2000Alignment Camber Kit 1MK6302W/ REAR DRUM BRAKES;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4 DEGREES

ADJ RANGE
1999 1MK6302FACTORY INSTALLED;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4 DEGREES ADJ

RANGE

Steering Components
2001-00Tie Rod End 2MES3488Inner

2MES3493TOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
2002-00Pitman Arm 1MK6536

GMC Yukon Denali XL
Suspension Components

2002-01Ball Joint 2MK6540Front Upper
2001 2MK6539Lower

Steering Components
2001Tie Rod End 2MES3488Inner

2MES3493TOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
2002-01Pitman Arm 1MK6536

GMC Yukon XL 1500
Suspension Components

2004-00Ball Joint 2MK6540Front Upper
2MK6541Lower

2003-00Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8987FrontHEAVY DUTY DESIGN
1MK6437W/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6439W/ 1 5/16" BAR

2001Alignment Camber Kit 2MK6302PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
2004-00Tie Rod End 2MES3488Inner

2MES3493TOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
2002-00Pitman Arm 1MK6536

GMC Yukon XL 2500
Suspension Components

2004-00Ball Joint 2MK6693Lower
2003-00 2MK6696Front Upper
2003-00Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8987FrontHEAVY DUTY DESIGN

1MK6439W/ 1 5/16" BAR
2001Alignment Camber Kit 2MK6302PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
2004-01Tie Rod End 2MES3609Outer
2004-00 2MES3488Inner
2004-00Idler Arm 1MK6535
2004-01Pitman Arm 1MK6654
2000 1MK6536

Honda Accord
Suspension Components

2002-98Ball Joint 1MK90336Left Upper
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 2002-98 1MK90492Left Upper

1MK90336Right Upper
1MK90492Right Upper
2MK9643Front Lower2 DOOR COUPE

1997-95 1MK90458Left Upper
1MK90458Right Upper

1997-90 2MK9643Front Lower
1MK90490Left Upper
1MK90490Right Upper

1994 1MK90458Left UpperDX, W/ ABS
1MK90458Right UpperDX, W/ ABS

1989-86 2MK9385Front Lower
2MK9736Rear Upper

2002-99Control Arm 1MS9675Front Left Lower
1MS9674Front Right Lower

1998-94 1MS6066Front Left LowerBody Code: K700
1MS6065Front Right LowerBody Code: K700

1993 1MS6073Rear Right LowerBody Code: K500, S- SHAPE / LENGTH : 16"
1993-90 1MS6064Front Left LowerBody Code: K500

1MS6063Front Right LowerBody Code: K500
1MS6076Rear Left LowerBody Code: K500, LENGTH : 11 5/8"
1MS6075Rear Right LowerBody Code: K500, LENGTH : 11 5/8"
2MS6074Rear Left LowerBody Code: K500, S- SHAPE / LENGTH : 16"

1992 2MS6073Rear Right LowerBody Code: K500, S- SHAPE / LENGTH : 16"
1991-90 1MS6073Rear Right LowerBody Code: K500, S- SHAPE / LENGTH : 16"
1989-86 1MS6062Front Left Lower

1MS6061Front Right Lower
2002-99Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9673Front Left Upper

1MS9672Front Right Upper
1998-94 1MK90447Front Left UpperBody Code: K700

1MK90446Front Right UpperBody Code: K700
1MS6072Rear Left UpperBody Code: K700
1MS6071Rear Right UpperBody Code: K700

1993-90 1MK9816Left UpperCOUPE, Body Code: K500
1MS6070Rear Left UpperCOUPE, Body Code: K500
1MS6069Rear Right UpperCOUPE, Body Code: K500
1MK9815Right UpperCOUPE, Body Code: K500
1MK9816Left UpperSEDAN, Body Code: K500
1MS6070Rear Left UpperSEDAN, Body Code: K500
1MS6069Rear Right UpperSEDAN, Body Code: K500
1MK9815Right UpperSEDAN, Body Code: K500

1989-86 1MK9926Left Upper
2MK9926Rear Upper

1989-84 1MK9408Left Upper
1MK9406Right Upper

1985-84 1MK9409Left Lower
1MK9407Right Lower

1983-82 1MK9405Left Lower
1MK9403Right Lower

1981-76 1MK9063Front Lower
1MK9063Right Lower

2002-94Control Arm Bushing 2MK9761Front LowerARM TO SHOCK FORK
1993-90 2MK9761Front LowerAT WISHBONE
1989-86 2MK9580Front Upper

2MK9759Front LowerAT WISHBONE
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Control Arm Bushing (cont'd) 1989-82 2MK9758Front LowerAT FRAME

2004-03Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90456Front Left
2MK90457Front Right

2002-98 1MK90341Front Left
1MK90340Front Right
1MK90343Rear Left
1MK90342Rear Right

1997 2MK90122FrontL4 2.2L 2156CC SE
1MK90195FrontL4 2.2L 2156CC SE

1997-94 2MK90122FrontL4 2.2L 2156CC DX
1MK90195FrontL4 2.2L 2156CC DX
2MK90122FrontL4 2.2L 2156CC LX
1MK90195FrontL4 2.2L 2156CC LX

1996 2MK90122FrontL4 2.2L 2156CC 25TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION
1MK90195FrontL4 2.2L 2156CC 25TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION

1993 2MK90193Rear10TH ANNIVERSARY
2MK90122FrontSE
1MK90194FrontSE

1993-90 2MK90122FrontDX
1MK90195FrontDX
2MK90193RearDX
2MK90122FrontEX
1MK90194FrontEX
2MK90193RearEX
2MK90122FrontLX
2MK90193RearLX

1991 2MK90193RearEX-R
2MK90122FrontSE
1MK90194FrontSE

1989-84 2MK90193Rear
1997-90Alignment Camber Kit 1MK90143Front3/4 DEGREE TO 1 DEGREE CAMBER CHANGE

2MK90143FrontRUBBER;PROVIDES UP TO MINUS 5/8 DEGREE TO PLUS 1
DEGREE CAMBER CHANGE

1MK90210RearUSE FOR LOWERED VEHICLES
1997-86 1MK90210Rear

Steering Components
2002-01Tie Rod End 2MEV415Inner2 DOOR COUPE

1MES3490Front Left OuterL4 2.3L 2254CC 4 DOOR SEDAN
2002-98 1MES3490Front Left Outer2 DOOR COUPE

1MES3491Outer2 DOOR COUPE
1MES3491Outer4 DOOR SEDAN
2MEV415InnerL4 2.3L 2254CC 4 DOOR SEDAN
1MEV423InnerSEDAN, W/V6

2000-98 1MEV423Inner
1MES3490Front Left Outer4 DOOR SEDAN

1997-94 2MEV342Inner
1MES3392RLeft Outer
1MES3391ROuter

1993-90 2MEV283Inner
1MES3153Left Outer
1MES3154Outer

1989-86 2MEV157Inner
1989-76 2MES2095ROuter
1985-84 2MEV159Inner
1983-82 2MEV157Inner
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1981-76 2MEV159Inner

1993-89Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9306
1988-82 2MK9306W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1983-82 2MK9307W/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1981-76 2MK9311

Strut / Shock Mount
2005-98Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9671Rear Lower
1997-86 2MK9443Rear Lower
1985-82 2MK9650Front Upper

MP901933
2002-98Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK9733AT FRAME
1997-90 1MK9733FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1989-86 1MK9517FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1985-79 1MK9735FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1997-90Strut Bumper 2MK90466RearKIT
1997-90Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90095Rear

MP63620
1985-82 2MK7296Front

MP63620
1985-76 2MK7296Rear

MP63620

Honda Civic
Suspension Components

2002-01Ball Joint 2MK903324 DOOR SEDAN
2000-98 1MK90492Left Upper

1MK90492Right Upper
2000-94 2MK9802Front Lower

1MK90469Left Upper
1MK90469Right Upper

1991-89 2MK9385Front Lower
1988 2MK9385Front Lower
1995-92Control Arm 1MS9669Front Left Lower

1MS9668Front Right Lower
1991-88 1MS6050Front Left Lower

1MS6049Front Right Lower
2000-96Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9747Left LowerBody Code: K800

1MK90451Left UpperBody Code: K800
1MS9748Right LowerBody Code: K800
1MK90450Right UpperBody Code: K800

1995-92 1MK90449Left UpperBody Code: K600
1MK90448Right UpperBody Code: K600

1991-88 1MK9814Left UpperBody Code: K300
1MK9813Right UpperBody Code: K300

1983-80 1MK9605Left Lower
1MK9605Right Lower

1987-86Radius Arm and Ball Joint 1MK9575Front RightAUTOMATIC, SEDAN
1985 1MK9415Front RightAUTOMATIC, SEDAN
2004-03Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90454Front LeftINCLUDES HYBRID

1MK90455Front RightINCLUDES HYBRID
2004-01 1MK90453Rear Left

1MK90452Rear Right
2002-01 1MK90454Front Left

1MK90455Front Right
2000-99 2MK90123SI

1MK90430Rear LeftSI
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 2000-99 1MK90429Rear RightSI

2000-98 2MK90123GX
2000-96 2MK90123CX

2MK90123DX
2MK90123EX
2MK90123HX
2MK90123LX

1995-94 2MK90123Front
1985-84 1MK9265Front4 DOOR WAGON
2001-94Alignment Camber Kit 2MK90210Rear
2000-88 1MK90210RearUSE FOR LOWERED VEHICLES
1998-94 1MK901433/4 DEGREE - 1 DEGREE
1995-88 2MK90143RUBBER;PROVIDES UP TO MINUS 5/8 DEGREE TO PLUS 1

DEGREE CAMBER CHANGE
1993-88 2MK901433/4 DEGREE - 1 DEGREE

Steering Components
2005-01Tie Rod End 2MES3581Outer
2000-96 1MES3332RFront Left OuterW/ POWER STEERING

1MES3331RFront Right OuterW/ POWER STEERING
2MEV367InnerW/ POWER STEERING

1995-94 1MES3332RFront Left Outer
1MES3331RFront Right Outer
2MEV299Inner

1993 2MEV299InnerTO #55007317
2000-99Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9863
1998-94 1MK9863Left
1991-88 2MK9306W/ POWER STEERING
1987-85 1MK9306LeftW/ POWER STEERING

1MK9367RightW/ POWER STEERING
1987-84 1MK9307LeftW/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK9366RightW/ MANUAL STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1998-94Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9671Rear Lower
1987-84 2MK9443Rear Lower
1991-88Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK90020FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1MK9735FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Honda Civic del Sol
Suspension Components

1997-93Control Arm 1MS9669Front Left Lower
1MS9668Front Right Lower

1997-93Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS6078Rear Left UpperBody Code: K800
1995-93 1MS6077Rear Right UpperBody Code: K800
1994-93 1MK90449Left UpperBody Code: K600

1MK90448Right UpperBody Code: K600
1997-93Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90123FrontS

2MK90123FrontSI
1997-93Alignment Camber Kit 1MK901433/4 DEGREE - 1 DEGREE

2MK90143RUBBER;PROVIDES UP TO MINUS 5/8 DEGREE TO PLUS 1
DEGREE CAMBER CHANGE

1MK90210RearUSE FOR LOWERED VEHICLES
1995-93 1MK90210Rear

Steering Components
1997-96Tie Rod End 2MEV299Inner

1MES3332RLeft Outer
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1997-96 1MES3331ROuter

1995-93 1MES3331RFront Right OuterTO #55007317
2MEV299InnerTO #55007317
1MES3332ROuterTO #55007317

1996-94Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9863LeftW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1997-93Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9671Rear Lower

Honda CR-V
Suspension Components

2001-97Ball Joint 2MK9802Lower
2000-98 1MK90492Left Upper

1MK90492Right Upper
2002-97Control Arm 1MS20116Front Left Lower

1MS20115Front Right Lower
2002-97Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS20114Left Upper

1MS20113Right Upper
2005-02Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90454Front Left

1MK90455Front Right
2001-97Alignment Camber Kit 2MK90210RearPROVIDES 0 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
2005-02Tie Rod End 2MES3581Outer
2001-97 2MEV414Inner

1MES3332RLeft Outer
1MES3331ROuter

2001-97Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9863

Honda CRX
Suspension Components

1991-88Ball Joint 2MK9385Front Lower
1991-88Control Arm 1MS6050Front Left Lower

1MS6049Front Right Lower
2000Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK90451Left UpperBody Code: K800

1MK90450Right UpperBody Code: K800
1991-88 1MK9814Left UpperBody Code: K300

1MK9813Right UpperBody Code: K300
1991-88Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90123Front
1991-90Alignment Camber Kit 1MK90210Rear
1991-88 1MK901433/4 DEGREE - 1 DEGREE

2MK90143RUBBER;PROVIDES UP TO MINUS 5/8 DEGREE TO PLUS 1
DEGREE CAMBER CHANGE

1MK90210RearUSE FOR LOWERED VEHICLES
1988 1MK90210Rear

Steering Components
1991-88Tie Rod End 1MES2946LFront Left Outer

1MES2943RFront Right Outer
2MEV217Inner

Strut / Shock Mount
1991-88Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK90020FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

2MK9735FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Honda Element
Suspension Components

2004-03Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90454Front Left
1MK90455Front Right
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Honda Insight
Suspension Components

2002-00Control Arm 1MS9669Front Left Lower
1MS9668Front Right Lower

Honda Odyssey
Suspension Components

1998-95Ball Joint 2MK9643Front Lower
1MK90458Left Upper
1MK90490Left Upper
1MK90458Right Upper
1MK90490Right Upper

1998-95Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK90447Left Upper
1MK90446Right Upper

1998-95Control Arm Bushing 2MK9761Front LowerARM TO SHOCK FORK
2004-99Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90349Front
1998-95 2MK90122Front
2000-97Alignment Camber Kit 2MK90143RUBBER;PROVIDES UP TO MINUS 5/8 DEGREE TO PLUS 1

DEGREE CAMBER CHANGE
1998-96 1MK90143Front0 TO 1 DEGREE ADJ RANGE
1995 2MK90143FrontRUBBER;PROVIDES UP TO MINUS 5/8 DEGREE TO PLUS 1

DEGREE CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
2004-02Tie Rod End 2MEV426Inner
1998 2MEV366Inner
1997-95 2MEV342Inner

1MES3392RLeft Outer
1MES3391ROuter

Strut / Shock Mount
1998Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK9733AT FRAME
1997-95 2MK9733FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1999Strut Bumper 2MK90464FrontKIT
1999Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094Front

MP63619

Honda Passport
Suspension Components

1998-96Ball Joint 2MK9810Front Upper
1997-94 2MK9465Front Lower
1995-94 2MK9452Front Upper
2002-98Control Arm Bushing 2MK9872Lower
1997-94 2MK9872Front Lower

2MK9468Front Upper
1997-94Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90011Front
1995-94 2MK90130Front

Steering Components
1997-94Tie Rod End 2MES2954Inner

2MES2953Outer
1995-94Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3090S
1997-96Center Link 1MDS1432

Honda Prelude
Suspension Components

2001-97Ball Joint 1MK90492Left Upper
1MK90492Right Upper
1MK90490Left UpperSH
1MK90490Right UpperSH
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 1996-92 2MK9817Front Lower

1MK90490Left Upper
1MK90490Right Upper

1991-88 2MK9750Front Upper
1991-83 2MK9385Front Lower
1987-83 2MK9404Front Upper
2001-92Control Arm Bushing 2MK9761Front LowerARM TO SHOCK FORK
1991-88 2MK9759Front LowerAT WISHBONE
1987-83 2MK9580Front Upper

2MK9758Front LowerAT FRAME
1982-79 1MK9191Front Lower
1996-92Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9880
1991-88 2MK90123Front

1MK90194Front
1991-83 2MK90193Rear
2000-92Alignment Camber Kit 2MK90143RUBBER;PROVIDES UP TO MINUS 5/8 DEGREE TO PLUS 1

DEGREE CAMBER CHANGE
1991-88 1MK901433/4 DEGREE - 1 DEGREE

Steering Components
1991-90Tie Rod End 2MEV219Rear Inner

2MES2945Rear Outer
1991-88 2MEV194Inner

2MES2942RLOuter
1987-83 2MEV194Inner
1987-79 2MES2095ROuter
1982-79 2MEV157Inner
1991-88Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9306
1987 2MK9306
1986-83 2MK9306W/ POWER STEERING
1982-79 2MK9311

Strut / Shock Mount
1991-88Shock Mount 2MK9697Rear Upper

MP902950
2001-98Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK9733AT FRAME
1997-92 1MK9733FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1987-83 1MK9735FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1987-83Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Rear

MP63620
1982-79 2MK7296FrontW/ BELLOW

MP63620

Hummer H2
Suspension Components

2005-03Ball Joint 2MK6693Lower
2MK6696Upper

2004-03Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8987FrontHEAVY DUTY DESIGN

Steering Components
2005-03Tie Rod End 2MES3488Inner

2MES3609Outer
2005-03Idler Arm 1MK6535
2005-03Pitman Arm 1MK6654

Hyundai Accent
Suspension Components

1999-95Ball Joint 2MK9455Front Lower
1999-95Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90251
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
2004-95Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757Front

2MK9757Rear

Steering Components
2005-00Tie Rod End 2MES3377Outer
2001-00 2MEV436InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING
1998-95 2MEV354Inner

2MES3377Outer
1998-95Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9882

Strut / Shock Mount
2002-00Shock Mount 2MK9773Rear Upper

MP903939
1998-95 2MK9773Rear Upper

MP903939
1999-95Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9687Front Upper

MP902915
1999-97Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90095FrontW/ BELLOW

MP63620
1997-95 2MK6595RearW/ BELLOW

MP63619
1996-95 2MK6595FrontW/ BELLOW

MP63619

Hyundai Elantra
Suspension Components

2000-96Ball Joint 2MK9455Front Lower
1995-92 2MK9453Front Lower
2005-01Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90358Front

2MK90360Rear
2000 2MK90356Rear
2000-96 2MK90132Rear
1999-96 2MK90131Front
1995-92 2MK9475Front
2003-92Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757Front

Steering Components
2004-96Tie Rod End 2MES3377Outer
2000-96 2MEV369Inner
1995-92 2MEV392InnerFROM 04/22/92;14MM THREADS

2MES2347RLOuterFROM 04/22/92;14MM THREADS
2000-93Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9882

Strut / Shock Mount
2004-96Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9794Front Upper

MP902984
1998-92Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1998-92Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619

Hyundai Excel
Suspension Components

1994-90Ball Joint 2MK9635Front Lower
1989-86 1MK9091Front Left Lower

1MK9089Front Right Lower
1994-90Control Arm 1MS20120Front Left Lower

1MS20119Front Right Lower
1994-90Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90308IMPROVED DESIGN
1994-86Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757Front
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components
1994-90Tie Rod End 2MEV226InnerFROM 05/90, W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MEV223InnerW/ POWER STEERING
1994-86 2MES2171ROuter
1990 2MEV206InnerTO 04/90, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1989-87 2MEV161InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING

2MEV222InnerW/ POWER STEERING
1986 2MEV161Inner
1994-93Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9882
1989-86 2MK9310W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MK9358W/ POWER STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1994-90Strut Mount 2MK9638Front Upper

MP901938
1989-86Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9392Front Upper

MP901937
1994-90Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1994-90Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595FrontW/ BELLOW

MP63619
1989-86 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Hyundai Santa Fe
Suspension Components

2005-01Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90376Front Left
1MK90413Front Right

Strut / Shock Mount
2005-01Strut Mount 2MK90403Front

MP904957

Hyundai Scoupe
Suspension Components

1995-91Ball Joint 2MK9635Front Lower
1995-91Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90308IMPROVED DESIGN
1995-91Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757Front

Steering Components
1995-94Tie Rod End 2MEV223InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

2MES2171ROuterW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1995-91 2MEV226InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MES2171ROuterW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1993-92 2MEV128InnerW/ RACK STEERING, TO 07/31/92, W/ POWER STEERING
1992 2MEV223InnerW/ RACK STEERING, FROM 08/01/92, W/ POWER STEERING

2MES2171ROuterW/ RACK STEERING, FROM 08/01/92, W/ POWER STEERING
1991 2MEV128InnerW/ RACK STEERING, FROM 06/16/91;US, W/ POWER STEERING

2MEV128InnerW/ RACK STEERING, FROM 12/04/90 CANADA, W/ POWER
STEERING

2MEV223InnerW/ RACK STEERING, TO 06/15/91 US, W/ POWER STEERING
2MES2171ROuterW/ RACK STEERING, TO 06/15/91 US, W/ POWER STEERING
2MEV223InnerW/ RACK STEERING, TO 12/03/90 CANADA, W/ POWER

STEERING
2MES2171ROuterW/ RACK STEERING, TO 12/03/90 CANADA, W/ POWER

STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1995-91Strut Mount 2MK9638Front

MP901938
1995-91Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1995-91Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Bumper Kit (cont'd) 1995-91 MP63619

Hyundai Sonata
Suspension Components

1998-95Ball Joint 2MK9855Front Lower
1994-89 2MK9455Front Lower
2001-99Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK90367Left Lower

1MK90368Right Lower
2005-99Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90369Front

2MK90370Rear
1998-95 2MK90133Rear
1994-89 2MK9471FrontSTUD AND SOCKET TYPE
1998-89Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757Front

Steering Components
1998-95Tie Rod End 2MEV357Inner

2MES3390Outer
1994-89 2MES2926RLOuter

2MEV381InnerW/ MANDO GEAR;EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK
2MEV372InnerW/ TRW GEAR;INTERNALLY THREADED RACK

1998-95Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9882
1994-93 2MK9882W/ MANDO STEERING GEAR

Strut / Shock Mount
1998-89Shock Mount 2MK9689Rear Upper

MP902964
2001-99Strut Mount 2MK90295Rear

MP903937
1998-95Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9591Front

MP902914
1994-89 2MK9706Front

MP901976
1994-89Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1994-89Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619

Hyundai Tiburon
Suspension Components

2001-97Ball Joint 2MK9455Front Lower
1999-97Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90131Front

2MK90132Rear
2001-97Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

2MK9757RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
2001-97Tie Rod End 2MEV369Inner

2MES3377Outer
2001-97Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9882

Strut / Shock Mount
2001-97Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9794Front Upper

MP902984
2001-97Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595FrontW/ BELLOW

MP63619

Infiniti G20
Suspension Components

1996-91Ball Joint 2MK9633Front Lower
1996-91Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9831Front
2001-91Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
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Hyundai Scoupe (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components
1996-91Tie Rod End 2MES3413Outer
1992-91Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9859

Strut / Shock Mount
2002-99Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9775Front Upper

MP903911
2MK9775Rear Upper

MP903911
1996-91Strut Bumper 2MK90460RearKIT
1996-91Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595RearW/ BELLOW

MP63619

Infiniti I30
Suspension Components

1998-96Ball Joint 2MK9818Front Lower
2001-00Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90432Left

1MK90431Right
1999-96 2MK9824
2000-96Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
1999-96Tie Rod End 2MEV352Inner

2MES3438Outer

Strut / Shock Mount
2001-00Strut Mount 2MK90299RearW/ T PACK

MP904979
1999-96Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9775Rear Upper

MP903911
1999-96Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596FrontW/ BELLOW

MP63619

Infiniti J30
Suspension Components

1997-93Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9834Front Left
2MK9832Front Right

Steering Components
1997-93Tie Rod End 2MEV344Inner

2MES3414Outer

Strut / Shock Mount
1997-93Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9775Rear Upper

MP903911
1997-93Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595RearW/ BELLOW

MP63619

Infiniti M30
Strut / Shock Mount

1992-90Strut Bearing 2MK9476FrontW/ SONAR SUSPENSION
MP901947

Infiniti Q45
Suspension Components

2001-90Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90247Rear
2000-97 2MK9834Front Left

2MK9832Front Right
1996-90 2MK9830Front

Steering Components
2005-02Tie Rod End 2MES3414Outer
2001-97 2MES3466Outer
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Infiniti G20 (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1998-97 2MEV349Inner

1996-90 2MEV346Inner
2MES3404Outer

2001-97Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9860
1995-92 2MK9867

Strut / Shock Mount
2001-99Strut Mount 2MK90305FrontW/ BEARING

MP903958
2001-90Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9775Rear Upper

MP903911

Infiniti QX4
Suspension Components

2003-01Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9813Left LowerRWD
1MS9812Right LowerRWD

2000-97Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9828Front

Strut / Shock Mount
2001-97Strut Mount 2MK90301FrontW/ BEARING

MP903954

International Scout II
Suspension Components

1980-75Ball Joint 2MK8194TFront UpperFA13,FA43,FA44 AXLES
2MK8195TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, FA13,FA43,FA44 AXLES

Isuzu Amigo
Suspension Components

2000-98Ball Joint 2MK9465Lower
1994-89 2MK9465Front Lower

2MK9452Front Upper
2000-98Control Arm Bushing 2MK9872Lower
1994-89 2MK9468Front Upper

2MK9872Lower
1994Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90011Front
1994-89 2MK90130Front
1993 1MK90011Front
1992-89 2MK90011Front

Steering Components
1994-89Tie Rod End 2MES2954Inner

2MES2953Outer
1994-89Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3090S

Isuzu Axiom
Suspension Components

2004-02Ball Joint 2MK9465Lower
2004-02Control Arm Bushing 2MK9872Lower

Isuzu Hombre
Suspension Components

2000-96Ball Joint 2MK5208Front Upper
2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

2000Control Arm Bushing 2MK6282Lower
2MK6420Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1999-96 2MK6282Front Lower
1MK6420Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
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Infiniti Q45 (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components
2000Tie Rod End 1MES3380TInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

1MES3379TOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1999-96 2MES3380TInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES3379TOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1999-96Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
2000-96Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1999-96Center Link 1MDS1047

Isuzu I-Mark
Suspension Components

1989-85Ball Joint 2MK9389Front LowerFROM 02/01/85, EXC HEAVY DUTY OR LOTUS SUSP
1985-81 2MK5292Front UpperALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT, IMPROVED DESIGN,

TO 01/31/85
2MK6273Front LowerTO 01/31/85

1985-81Control Arm Bushing 2MK6163Front LowerTO 01/31/85
2MK6170Front UpperTO 01/31/85

1985-81Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK6217FrontTO 01/31/85
1MK5242FrontTO 01/31/85;W/3/4" BAR

1989-86Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT, IMPROVED DESIGN,
FROM 02/01/85

1989-85 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

1985 2MK9757FrontFROM 02/01/85;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER
ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1989-85Tie Rod End 2MES2926RLOuterFROM 02/01/85

2MEV203InnerFROM 02/01/85, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
2MEV202InnerW/ RACK STEERING, FROM 02/01/85, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1985-81 2MEV192InnerTO 01/31/85
2MES2316OuterTO 01/31/85

1989-85Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9682FROM 02/01/85, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
2MK9680W/ RACK STEERING, FROM 02/01/85, W/ MANUAL STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1989-85Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9648Front UpperFROM 02/01/85

MP901932
1989-85Strut Bumper 2MK90461FrontFROM 02/01/85, KIT
1989-85Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90093FrontFROM 02/01/85

MP63618

Isuzu Impulse
Suspension Components

1992-90Ball Joint 2MK9479Front Lower
1989-83 2MK9457Front Lower

2MK5292Front UpperALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT, IMPROVED DESIGN
1989-83Control Arm Bushing 2MK6170Front Upper
1989-83Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK6217Front

1MK5242FrontW/ 3/4" BAR
1992-90Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757Front LowerW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE, EXC. ABS BRAKES
2MK9757Rear LowerW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE, EXC. ABS BRAKES

Steering Components
1992-90Tie Rod End 2MEV279Inner

2MES3303Outer
1989-83 2MEV192Inner

2MES3046RLOuter
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Isuzu Hombre (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount
1992-90Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9565Front UpperEXC. ABS BRAKES, EXC. LOTUS SUSPENSION

MP902932
1992-90Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90093FrontW/ BELLOW, EXC. ABS BRAKES, EXC. LOTUS SUSPENSION

MP63618
2MK90094RearW/ BELLOW, EXC. ABS BRAKES, EXC. LOTUS SUSPENSION

MP63619

Isuzu Oasis
Suspension Components

1998-96Ball Joint 2MK9643Lower
1998-96Control Arm Bushing 2MK9761Front LowerARM TO SHOCK FORK
1999-96Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90122Front
1999-96Alignment Camber Kit 1MK901433/4 DEGREE - 1 DEGREE

2MK90143RUBBER;PROVIDES UP TO MINUS 5/8 DEGREE TO PLUS 1
DEGREE CAMBER CHANGE

Strut / Shock Mount
1999-98Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK9733AT FRAME
1997-96 2MK9733Front

Isuzu Pickup
Suspension Components

1995-88Ball Joint 2MK9463Front Lower
2MK9465Front Lower
2MK9452Front Upper

1987-81 2MK9547Front Lower
2MK9551Front Lower
2MK9042Front Upper

1995-88Control Arm Bushing 2MK9468Front Upper
1995-88Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90130Front

Steering Components
1995-88Tie Rod End 2MES2954Inner

2MES2953Outer
1987-81 2MES2143RInner

2MES2313Inner
2MES2144ROuter

1995-88Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3089S
2MES3090S

1987-81Center Link 1MDS1118

Isuzu Rodeo
Suspension Components

2002-98Ball Joint 2MK9465Lower
1997-96 2MK9810Front Upper
1997-91 2MK9465Front Lower
1995-91 2MK9452Front Upper
2002-91Control Arm Bushing 2MK9872Lower
1997-91 2MK9468Front Upper
1997-91Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90011Front

2MK90130Front

Steering Components
1997-91Tie Rod End 2MES2954Inner

2MES2953Outer
1995-91Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3090S
1997-96Center Link 1MDS1432
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Isuzu Stylus
Suspension Components

1993-91Ball Joint 2MK9479Front Lower
1993-91Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

2MK9757RearALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK9757RearW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1993-91Tie Rod End 2MEV279Inner

2MES3303Outer
1993-91Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9884W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MK9885W/ POWER STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1993-91Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9565Front Upper

MP902932
1993-91Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90093FrontW/ BELLOW

MP63618
2MK90094RearW/ BELLOW

MP63619

Isuzu Trooper
Suspension Components

1998-92Ball Joint 2MK9810Front Upper
1994-92 2MK9465Front Lower
1991-87 2MK9459Front LowerFROM 11/01/86
1991-84 2MK9042Front Upper
1987-84 2MK9547Front LowerTO 10/31/86
2002-98Control Arm Bushing 2MK9872Lower
1997-92 2MK9872Front Lower
1994-87 2MK9468Front Upper
1991-87Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90130Front

Steering Components
2002-92Tie Rod End 2MES2953Inner

2MES2954Outer
1991-87 2MES2954Inner

2MES2953Outer
1986-84 2MES2143RInner

2MES2144ROuter
1991-87Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3090S
2002-92Center Link 1MDS1432
1986-84 1MDS1118

Isuzu VehiCROSS
Suspension Components

2001-99Control Arm Bushing 2MK9872Lower

Steering Components
2001-99Tie Rod End 2MES2953Inner

2MES2954Outer
2001-99Center Link 1MDS1432

Jaguar XJ12
Suspension Components

1994Ball Joint 2MK9699Front Lower
2MK9700Front Upper

1979-73 2MK9699Front Lower
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Isuzu Stylus



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 1979-73 2MK9700Front Upper

Steering Components
1994Tie Rod End 2MES3244OuterFROM CH#345390

Jaguar XJ6
Suspension Components

1994-72Ball Joint 2MK9699Front Lower
2MK9700Front Upper

Steering Components
1994-82Tie Rod End 2MES3244OuterFROM CH#345390
1987-73Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK9458

Jaguar XJS
Suspension Components

1994-76Ball Joint 2MK9699Front Lower
2MK9700Front Upper

Steering Components
1994-82Tie Rod End 2MES3244OuterFROM CH#107865
1992-76Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK9458

Jeep Cherokee
Suspension Components

2001-90Ball Joint 2MK3161TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
2001-84 2MK3134TFront Upper

2MK7403Front LowerADJUSTABLE BALL JOINT, ALLOWS UP TO 1 3/4 DEGREE
CAMBER/CASTER ADJUSTMENT

1991-74 2MK8195TFront Lower
2MK8194TFront Upper

1989-84 2MK3137TFront Lower
1999-84Control Arm Bushing 2MK3131Front Lower
1991-75 1MK90027Rear LowerLATERAL ROD
1986-84 1MK3162Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN
2001-00Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK3174COMPLETE ASSY;8 1/4" LONG LINK
2001-84 2MK3150Front

1MK3172FrontW/ 1 1/8" DIA BAR
1MK3171FrontW/ 1" DIA BAR
1MK3170FrontW/ 15/16" DIA BAR
1MK3160RearW/ 16MM (5/8") DIA BAR
1MK3168FrontW/ 7/8" DIA BAR

1999-92 2MK3174FrontCOMPLETE ASSY;8 1/4" LONG LINK
1991 2MK3174FrontFROM 05/20/91;COMPLETE ASSY;8 1/4" LONG LINK

2MK3173FrontTO 05/20/91;COMPLETE ASSY;7 1/4" LONG LINK
1990-84 2MK3173FrontCOMPLETE ASSY;7 1/4" LONG LINK
1999-91Trailing Arm 1MDS1235Front Left
1990-84 1MDS1147FrontCOMPLETE ASSEMBLY
1999-84Trailing Arm Mount Bushing 1MK3147Front

Steering Components
2001-93Tie Rod End 1MES3095RLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD;AT

CONNECTING TIE ROD
1MES3096LOuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;AT PITMAN ARM
1MDS1238PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;RH CONNECTING TIE

ROD
2001-91 1MES3094LOuterLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD
1992-91 1MES3095RLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD

1MDS1238PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM
1MES3096LOuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1990-84 1MES2221LOuterLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD

1MES2223RLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD;AT
CONNECTING TIE ROD

1MES2222LPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;AT PITMAN ARM
1MDS1046PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;RH CONNECTING TIE

ROD
2001-91Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MDS1326SLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD

1MES2079SPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM
1991-74 1MES362SPITMAN ARM TO RH CONNECTING TIE ROD;STEERING ARM

TO STEERING ARM
1990-84 1MDS1045SLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD

1MES2080SPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM

Jeep CJ5
Suspension Components

1983-72Ball Joint 2MK8195TFront Lower
2MK8194TFront Upper

1983-72Control Arm Bushing 1MK90027Front LowerLATERAL ROD
1983-72Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK3195Front

Steering Components
1983-82Tie Rod End 1MDS911PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;AT STEERING ARM
1983-72 1MES62LFront Right OuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM

1MES140ROuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1983-72Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2004SPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM

Jeep CJ7
Suspension Components

1986Ball Joint 2MK3137TFront Lower
2MK3134TFront Upper
2MK7403Front LowerADJUSTABLE BALL JOINT, ALLOWS UP TO 1 3/4 DEGREE

CAMBER/CASTER ADJUSTMENT
1986-76 2MK8195TFront Lower

2MK8194TFront Upper
1986Control Arm Bushing 2MK3131Front Lower

1MK3162Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN
1986-76 1MK90027Front LowerLATERAL ROD
1986Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK3150Front

2MK3173FrontCOMPLETE ASSY;7 1/4" LONG LINK
1MK3168FrontW/ 22MM-23MM BAR
1MK3170FrontW/ 24MM BAR
1MK3171FrontW/ 26MM BAR
1MK3172FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK3160RearW/ 5/8" BAR

1986-76 1MK3195Front
1986Trailing Arm 1MDS1147FrontCOMPLETE ASSEMBLY
1986Trailing Arm Mount Bushing 1MK3147Front

Steering Components
1986Tie Rod End 1MES2221LOuterLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD

1MES2223RLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD;AT
CONNECTING TIE ROD

1MES2222LPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;AT PITMAN ARM
1MDS1046PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;RH CONNECTING TIE

ROD
1986-82 1MDS1070PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;AT STEERING ARM
1986-76 1MES62LFront Right OuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM

1MES140ROuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
1986Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MDS1045SLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD

1MES2080SPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM
1986-76 1MES2004SPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM

Jeep Comanche
Suspension Components

1992-90Ball Joint 2MK3161TFront Lower
1992-86 2MK3134TFront Upper

2MK7403Front LowerADJUSTABLE BALL JOINT, ALLOWS UP TO 1 3/4 DEGREE
CAMBER/CASTER ADJUSTMENT

1989-86 2MK3137TFront Lower
1992-86Control Arm Bushing 2MK3131Front Lower
1992Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK3174FrontCOMPLETE ASSY;8 1/4" LONG LINK
1992-86 2MK3150Front

1MK3168FrontW/ 22MM-23MM BAR
1MK3170FrontW/ 24MM BAR
1MK3171FrontW/ 26MM BAR
1MK3172FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK3160RearW/ 5/8" BAR

1991 2MK3174FrontFROM 05/20/91;COMPLETE ASSY;8 1/4" LONG LINK
2MK3173FrontTO 05/20/91;COMPLETE ASSY;7 1/4" LONG LINK

1990-86 2MK3173FrontCOMPLETE ASSY;7 1/4" LONG LINK
1992-91Trailing Arm 1MDS1235Front Left
1990-86 1MDS1147FrontCOMPLETE ASSEMBLY
1992-86Trailing Arm Mount Bushing 1MK3147Front

Steering Components
1992-91Tie Rod End 1MES3095RLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD

1MES3094LOuterLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD
1MDS1238PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM
1MES3096LOuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM

1990-86 1MES2221LOuterLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD
1MES2223RLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD;AT

CONNECTING TIE ROD
1MES2222LPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;AT PITMAN ARM
1MDS1046PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;RH CONNECTING TIE

ROD
1992-91Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MDS1326SLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD

1MES2079SPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM
1990-86 1MDS1045SLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD

1MES2080SPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM

Jeep Grand Cherokee
Suspension Components

2004-99Ball Joint 1MK3185Left Lower
1MK3185Right Lower
2MK3134TUpperIMPROVED DESIGN

1998-93 2MK3161TFront Lower
2MK3134TFront Upper
2MK7403Front LowerADJUSTABLE BALL JOINT, ALLOWS UP TO 1 3/4 DEGREE

CAMBER/CASTER ADJUSTMENT
1999-93Control Arm Bushing 2MK3184Rear Upper
1998-93 2MK3166Front Upper
1998-96Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK3196
1998-93 1MK3160RearBAR TO FRAME;W/ 5/8" BAR

1MK3188RearBOLT NOT INCLUDED
1995-93 2MK3150Front
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1995-93 2MK3174FrontCOMPLETE ASSY;8 1/4" LONG LINK

1MK3168FrontW/ 22MM-23MM BAR
1MK3170FrontW/ 24MM BAR
1MK3171FrontW/ 26MM BAR
1MK3172FrontW/ 28MM BAR

1998-93Trailing Arm 1MDS1235Front
1998-93Trailing Arm Mount Bushing 1MK3147Front

1MK3177RearIMPROVED DESIGN

Steering Components
2004-03Tie Rod End 1MES3473Left Outer

1MES3472Outer
2004-99 1MES3475AT PITMAN ARM

1MES3474RightAT STEERING ARM
2002-99 1MES3473OuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM

1MES3472Right OuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1998-93 1MES3095RL6 4L LH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD AT

CONNECTING TIE ROD
1MDS1311L6 4L PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;RH CONNECTING

TIE ROD
1MES3094LOuterLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD
1MDS1312V8 5.2L LH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD AT

CONNECTING TIE ROD
1MES3096LOuterV8 5.2L LH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD OR

PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM AT PITMAN ARM
1MDS1310V8 5.2L PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;RH CONNECTING

TIE ROD
2004-03Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MDS1452SSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
2004-99 1MDS1453SPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM
2001-99 1MDS1452SSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1998-93 1MDS1326SLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD

1MES2079SLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD;5.2L ENG OR
PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM

Jeep J10
Suspension Components

1988-75Ball Joint 2MK8195TFront Lower
2MK8194TFront Upper

1988-75Control Arm Bushing 1MK90027Rear LowerLATERAL ROD

Steering Components
1988-74Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES362SPITMAN ARM TO RH CONNECTING TIE ROD;STEERING ARM

TO STEERING ARM

Jeep J20
Suspension Components

1988-75Ball Joint 2MK8195TFront Lower
2MK8194TFront Upper

1988-75Control Arm Bushing 1MK90027Rear LowerLATERAL ROD

Steering Components
1988-74Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES362SPITMAN ARM TO RH CONNECTING TIE ROD;STEERING ARM

TO STEERING ARM

Jeep Liberty
Suspension Components

2002Ball Joint 2MK3199Lower
2004-02Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK3198Left Upper4WD

1MK3198Right Upper4WD
1MK3198Left UpperRWD
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly

(cont'd)
2004-02 1MK3198Right UpperRWD
2002Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7391W/ EYE BUSHINGS

Steering Components
2004-02Tie Rod End 2MEV402Inner

1MES3535Left Outer
1MES3536Outer

Jeep Wagoneer
Suspension Components

1990Ball Joint 2MK3161TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1990-74 2MK8195TFront Lower

2MK8194TFront Upper
1990-75Control Arm Bushing 1MK90027Rear LowerLATERAL ROD
1990-84Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK3150Front

2MK3173FrontCOMPLETE ASSY;7 1/4" LONG LINK
1MK3172FrontW/ 1 1/8" DIA BAR
1MK3171FrontW/ 1" DIA BAR
1MK3170FrontW/ 15/16" DIA BAR
1MK3160RearW/ 16MM (5/8") DIA BAR
1MK3168FrontW/ 7/8" DIA BAR

Steering Components
1990-74Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES362SPITMAN ARM TO RH CONNECTING TIE ROD;STEERING ARM

TO STEERING ARM

Jeep Wrangler
Suspension Components

2005-04Ball Joint 2MK3161TLowerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MK7403LowerIMPROVED OFFSET DESIGN

2005-03 2MK3134TUpperIMPROVED DESIGN
2002-99 2MK3134TUpper

2MK3161TLowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1998-97 2MK3161TFront Lower

2MK3134TFront Upper
1995-90 2MK3161TFront Lower
1995-87 2MK3134TFront Upper

2MK7403LowerIMPROVED OFFSET DESIGN
1989-87 2MK3137TFront Lower
2005-97Control Arm Bushing 1MK3166Front Upper
1995-87 1MK90027Rear LowerLATERAL ROD
2004-97Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK3197
1995-87 1MK3172RearW/ 1 1/8" BAR

1MK3171RearW/ 1" BAR
1MK3170RearW/ 15/16" BAR
1MK3168RearW/ 7/8" BAR

2005-99Trailing Arm 1MDS1235EXC RH DRIVE
1998-97 1MDS1235FrontEXC RH DRIVE
2005-99Trailing Arm Mount Bushing 1MK3147
1998-97 1MK3147Front

Steering Components
2005Tie Rod End 1MES3096LPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;AT PITMAN ARM
2005-00 1MES3095RLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD;AT

CONNECTING TIE ROD
1MDS1430PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;CONNECTING

2005-97 1MES3094LOuterLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD
2004-97 1MES3096LOuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;AT PITMAN ARM
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1999-97 1MES3095RLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD;RH

CONNECTING TIE ROD
1MDS1430PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;AT CONNECTING TIE

ROD
1995-91 1MES3095RPITMAN ARM TO RH CONNECTING TIE ROD;AT CONNECTING

TIE ROD
1MES3094LOuterPITMAN ARM TO RH CONNECTING TIE ROD;AT PITMAN ARM
1MES3096LOuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MDS1237STEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;RH CONNECTING TIE

ROD
1990-87 1MES2223RPITMAN ARM TO RH CONNECTING TIE ROD;AT CONNECTING

TIE ROD
1MES2221LOuterPITMAN ARM TO RH CONNECTING TIE ROD;AT PITMAN ARM
1MES2322LOuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1MDS1050STEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM;RH CONNECTING TIE

ROD
2005-97Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MDS1326SLH STEERING ARM TO CONNECTING TIE ROD

1MES2079SPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM
1995-91 1MDS1236SPITMAN ARM TO RH CONNECTING TIE ROD
1995-87 1MES2323SSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM
1990-87 1MDS1051SPITMAN ARM TO RH CONNECTING TIE ROD
2003-97Pitman Arm 2MK7240Front

Kia Optima
Suspension Components

2004-01Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90369Front
2MK90370Rear

Kia Rio
Suspension Components

2004-03Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK90382Left LowerSEDAN
1MK90383Rear LowerSEDAN

2002 1MK90378Left Lower
1MK90377Right Lower

2001 1MK90378Left LowerSEDAN
1MK90377Right LowerSEDAN

2002Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90379Front RightSEDAN
2001 1MK90379Front Right

Steering Components
2004-02Tie Rod End 2MEV431Inner

2MES3388Outer
2001 2MES3388Outer4 DOOR SEDAN

2MEV431InnerSEDAN

Kia Sedona
Suspension Components

2004-02Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90381Front

Strut / Shock Mount
2004Strut Mount 2MK90222FRONT, NON-ABS

MP902921

Kia Sephia
Suspension Components

1997-94Ball Joint 2MK9853Front Lower
2001-98Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90363Rear
2001Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4

DEGREES
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Alignment Camber Kit (cont'd) 1996-94 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
2001-98Tie Rod End 1MEV364Front Left InnerW/ POWER STEERING

1MEV365Front Right InnerW/ POWER STEERING
2001-94 2MES3403Outer
1999-98 2MEV364Front InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING
1997-95 2MES3402OuterW/ POWER STEERING, W/ 1.8L ENGINE
1997-94 2MEV363Inner

2MES3403OuterW/ 1.6L ENGINE
1998-94Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9881

Strut / Shock Mount
2001-94Strut Mount 1MK90217Rear Left Upper

MP903940
1MK90218Rear Right Upper

MP903941
1997-94 2MK90219Front Upper

MP903942

Kia Spectra
Suspension Components

2004-00Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90372Front Left
1MK90371Front Right

2002-00 2MK90363Rear

Steering Components
2004-00Tie Rod End 1MEV365Inner

1MEV364Left Inner
2MES3403Outer

Kia Sportage
Suspension Components

2002-99Ball Joint 2MK9889Lower
1998-95 2MK9889Front Lower
2002-95Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9890Left Upper4WD

1MK9890Right Upper4WD
1MK9890Left UpperRWD
1MK9890Right UpperRWD

2002-95Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90361

Steering Components
2002-95Tie Rod End 1MES3484Inner

1MES3485Left Inner
1MES3487Left Outer
1MES3486Outer

1998-95Idler Arm 1MK9888

Lexus ES250
Suspension Components

1991-90Ball Joint 2MK9352Front Lower
1991-90Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9545Rear
1991-90Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928Front LowerALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1991-90Tie Rod End 2MEV261Inner

2MES2382Outer
1991-90Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9321
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount
1991-90Strut Mount 2MK9904Front Upper

MP901944
1991-90Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9656Front Upper

MP901944
2MK9506Rear Upper

MP901962
1991-90Strut Bumper 2MK90464FrontKIT
1991-90Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094FrontW/ BELLOW

MP63619
2MK90094RearW/ BELLOW

MP63619

Lexus ES300
Suspension Components

2001-92Ball Joint 2MK9499Front Lower
1997-92Control Arm Bushing 2MK90041Front Lower
2003-97Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90311Front Left UpperW/ 18MM BAR & 19MM BAR

1MK90312Front Right UpperW/ 18MM BAR & 19MM BAR
2001-92 2MK90313Rear

Steering Components
2003-02Tie Rod End 1MES3601Front Left Outer

1MES3600Front Right Outer
2MEV420Inner

1998-97 2MEV301InnerJAPAN BUILT
1996-92 2MEV301Inner
1995-92 2MES3306Outer

Strut / Shock Mount
2002-97Strut Mount 1MK90237Front Left Upper

MP903906
1MK90236Front Right Upper

MP903903
2MK90304Rear Upper

MP903957
1996-95 2MK9789Front Upper

MP903991
2MK90291Rear Upper

MP904952
1992 2MK90291Rear Upper

MP904952
1994-92Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9711Front Upper

MP902926
1997-92Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT

2MK90460RearKIT
2002-92Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595FrontW/ BELLOW

MP63619
2MK6595RearW/ BELLOW

MP63619
2002-92Coil Spring Seat 2MK90282Front Lower

MP904951

Lexus GS300
Strut / Shock Mount

2004-96Strut Mount 2MK90286Front
MP903997

Lexus LX450
Suspension Components

1997-96Control Arm Bushing 2MK90065Front Lower
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Lexus ES250 (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Lexus RX300
Suspension Components

2003-99Ball Joint 2MK9499Lower
2003-99Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90311Left

1MK90313Rear
1MK90312Right

Strut / Shock Mount
2002-99Strut Mount 1MK90236Front

MP903903
1MK90237Front Left

MP903906
2MK90285RearW/ BELLOW

MP903904

Lexus SC300
Strut / Shock Mount

2000-92Strut Mount 2MK90292Rear
MP904902

Lexus SC400
Strut / Shock Mount

2000-92Strut Mount 2MK90292Rear
MP904902

Lexus SC430
Strut / Shock Mount

2004-02Strut Mount 2MK90286Front
MP903997

Lincoln Blackwood
Steering Components

2002Tie Rod End 1MES3366TFront Left Outer
1MES3365TFront Left InnerIMPROVED DESIGN
1MES3364TFront Right InnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2002Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3368S
2002Center Link 1MDS1425

Lincoln Continental
Suspension Components

2002-95Ball Joint 2MK8687Front Lower
1987-84 2MK8471Front Lower
1981-80 2MK8259Front Lower

2MK8310Front UpperW/ STAMPED TYPE CONTROL ARM
1994-88Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK8501Left Lower

1MK8499Right Lower
1981-80Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK8481Front Upper
1994-88Control Arm Bushing 2MK8415Front LowerARM TO FRAME
1987-84 2MK8495Front Lower
1981-80 2MK8297Front Lower

2MK8276Front Upper
1MK8618Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN

2002Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK8734W/ SOCKET
2002-99 2MK8787W/ 19MM BAR

2MK8802W/ 22MM BAR
2001-00 2MK8734Left
2001-95 2MK8735
1999-95 2MK8734W/ SOCKET
1998-95 1MK8787FrontW/ 19MM BAR
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1998-95 1MK8802FrontW/ 20.5MM BAR

1998-88 1MK80018W/ 24MM BAR
1994-88 1MK8650Rear

2MK8702FrontGREASEABLE;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8761RearW/ 26MM BAR

1994-84 2MK3124Rear
1990-88 1MK8794FrontTO 02/01/90
1987-84 1MK80093FrontW/ 1.030" BAR

1MK80094FrontW/ 1.125" BAR
1987-82 2MK8265Front
1987-80 1MK80090FrontW/ 7/8" BAR
1981-80 1MK80092Front
1981-70 2MK8266Front
1994-88Alignment Camber Kit 2MK8627Rear

2MK8627RearPROVIDES -1 DEGREES TO +1 DEGREES (3/4")
1994-88Torsion Bar Bushing 2MK8675RearIMPROVED DESIGN, BAR TO FRAME, KIT
1994-88Crossmember Repair Kit 2MK8737Front
1983-82Stabilizer Bar Assembly 1MK8390Front

Steering Components
2002-95Tie Rod End 2MEV318Inner

2MES3307RLOuter
1994-88 2MEV127Inner

2MES2513RLOuter
1987-84 2MES2772RLOuter
1987-82 2MEV117Inner
1983-82 2MES2150RLOuter
1981-80 2MES3494Inner

2MES3495Outer
1980 2MES2056RLInner

2MES2057RLOuter
1981-80Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2058S
1981-80Idler Arm 1MK8283IMPROVED DESIGN
1981-70Idler Arm Bushing 1MK8103CENTER LINK END;OE DESIGN
1981-80Pitman Arm 1MK8290
2002-95Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8767
1994-88 1MK8439Left
1987-82 2MK8439
1987-85Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK8422TWO PIECE DESIGN
1985-82 1MK8263ONE PIECE DESIGN

Strut / Shock Mount
1994-88Strut Mounting Kit 2MK8630Front UpperW/O AIR SUSPENSION

MP901926
1987-84 2MK8640Front Upper

MP901971
2001-95Strut Rod Bushing Kit 2MK86132 PC DESIGN;ARM TO STRUT ROD

2MK8452ARM TO STRUT ROD
1994-88 2MK8452FrontARM TO STRUT ROD

1MK8613FrontAT CONTROL ARM;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8516FrontAT FRAME;IMPROVED DESIGN
2MK8649RearBAR TO SPINDLE

1994-82Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296FrontW/ BELLOW
MP63620

Lincoln Mark VI
Suspension Components

1983-82Ball Joint 2MK8310Front Upper
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 1983-80 2MK8259Front Lower

1981-80 2MK8310Front UpperW/ STAMPED TYPE CONTROL ARM
1983-80Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK8481Front Upper
1983-80Control Arm Bushing 2MK8297Front Lower

2MK8276Front Upper
1MK8618Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN

1983-80Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK80092Front
2MK8266Front
1MK80088FrontW/ 3/4" BAR

Steering Components
1983-82Tie Rod End 2MES2056RLInner

2MES2057RLOuter
1983-80 2MES3494Inner

2MES3495Outer
1980 2MES2056RLInner

2MES2057RLOuter
1983-80Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2058S
1983-80Idler Arm 1MK8283IMPROVED DESIGN
1983-80Idler Arm Bushing 1MK8103CENTER LINK END;OE DESIGN
1983-80Pitman Arm 1MK8290
1983-82Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK8263ONE PIECE DESIGN

Lincoln Mark VII
Suspension Components

1992-84Ball Joint 2MK8471Front Lower
1992-84Control Arm Bushing 2MK8495Front Lower
1992-84Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8265Front

2MK3124Rear
1MK80092FrontW/ .968" BAR
1MK80094FrontW/ 1.125" BAR

Steering Components
1992-84Tie Rod End 2MEV117Inner

2MES2772RLOuter
1992-84Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8439
1992-88Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK8422
1987-85 1MK8422TWO PIECE DESIGN
1985-84 1MK8263ONE PIECE DESIGN

Strut / Shock Mount
1992-84Strut Mounting Kit 2MK8640Front Upper

MP901971
1992-84Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296FrontW/ BELLOW

MP63620

Lincoln Mark VIII
Suspension Components

1998-93Ball Joint 2MK8477Front Lower
1998-93Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK8784Left Lower

1MK8781Left Upper
1MK8783Right Lower
1MK8782Right Upper

1997-93Control Arm Bushing 2MK8604Front LowerARM TO MACPHERSON STRUT
2MK8680Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, ARM TO STRUT ROD

1998-93Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8635Front
1MK8752FrontW/ 1.060" BAR
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1998-93 1MK8756FrontW/ 1.090" AND 1.100" BAR

1MK8757FrontW/ 1.120" AND 1.140" BAR
1997-93Alignment Camber Kit 2MK8521Front Lower

Steering Components
1998-93Tie Rod End 2MEV127Inner

2MEV201Inner
2MES3169RLOuter

1998-93Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8439

Strut / Shock Mount
1998-93Strut Rod Bushing Kit 2MK8659FrontTO FRAME

Lincoln Navigator
Suspension Components

2002-98Ball Joint 2MK8695TFront Lower
2MK80014UpperREPLACEMENT JOINT FOR MK8726T & MK8728T

2005-03Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 2MK80039Front Lower
2002-98 1MK8722TLeft Upper4WD

1MK8724TRight Upper4WD
1MK8726TLeft UpperRWD
1MK8728TRight UpperRWD

2002-99Control Arm Bushing 2MK8765Lower
1999-98 2MK8721Front Upper
1998 2MK8765Front Lower4WD

2MK8764Front LowerRWD
2003-02Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK80033Front
1998 2MK8772Front
2001Alignment Camber Kit 2MK8740PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES
2000 2MK8740
2000-98 1MK87402ND DESIGN;W/O FACTORY PROVIDED CAM

BOLTS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES ADJ RANGE
1998 2MK8701Front UpperW/ FACTORY INSTALLED CAMS

2MK8740Front UpperW/O FACTORY INSTALLED CAMS

Steering Components
2002-98Tie Rod End 1MES3369TFront Left Inner4WD

1MES3370TFront Right Inner4WD
1MES3366TFront Left OuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1MES3367TFront Right OuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1MES3365TFront Left InnerIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD
1MES3364TFront Right InnerIMPROVED DESIGN, RWD

2002-98Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3368S
2002-01Idler Arm 1MK8739TW/ 2 1/2" BETWEEN MOUNTING HOLE CENTERS- FROM

08/15/01;IMPROVED DESIGN
2002-99 1MK8747W/ 3 7/16" BETWEEN MOUNTING HOLE CENTERS
2000-99 1MK8739TW/ 2 1/2" BETWEEN MOUNTING HOLE CENTERS;IMPROVED

DESIGN
1998 1MK8739TIMPROVED DESIGN

1MK8747TO 11/25/97
2002-98Pitman Arm 1MK8700
2002-98Center Link 1MDS14264WD

1MDS1425RWD

Lincoln Town Car
Suspension Components

2002-01Ball Joint 2MK8685Lower
2MK8678Upper

2000-95 2MK8678Front Upper
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 2000-95 2MK8685Front LowerEXCEPT LIMO/COMMERCIAL CHASSIS

1994-91 1MK8600Front Left Upper
1994-82 2MK8259Front Lower
1990-82 2MK8310Front Upper
2004-03Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK80040Left Upper

1MK80038Right Upper
1994-82Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK8481Front Upper
2002-92Control Arm Bushing 2MK80029LowerW/ REPLACEMENT ARMS, SAME FRONT/REAR BUSHINGS
2000-95 2MK8703Front Upper
1997-82 1MK8618Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MK8297Front LowerW/ PLASTIC SPACER ON FRONT BUSHING
1994-82 2MK8276Front Upper

1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN
2002-00Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK80045RearW/ 15MM BAR
2002-98 2MK8953Front
2002-95 1MK80037W/ 27MM AND 27.8MM BARS
2002-91 2MK8848Rear
2001-93 1MK80049RearW/ 18MM BAR
2000-91 1MK8731FrontW/ 25MM-26MM BAR

1MK8732FrontW/ 28.5MM-29.5MM BAR
1997-95 2MK8853Front
1997-93 1MK80045RearW/ 15MM BAR
1997-91 1MK80046RearW/ 16MM BAR
1994-91 2MK8631Front
1991-90 1MK80045RearW/ 15MM BAR
1990-82 1MK80092Front

2MK6629HEAVY DUTY DESIGN
2MK8266FrontSTD DESIGN

Steering Components
2002-82Tie Rod End 2MES3494Inner

2MES3495Outer
1994-82 2MES2056RLInner

2MES2057RLOuter
2002-95Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3311S
1994-82 2MES2058S
2002-01Idler Arm 1MK8283
2000-82 1MK8283IMPROVED DESIGN
2002-01Idler Arm Bushing 1MK8103OE DESIGN
2000-82 1MK8103OE DESIGN, CENTER LINK END
2002-95Pitman Arm 1MK8688
1994-82 1MK8290

Lincoln Versailles
Suspension Components

1980-77Ball Joint 2MK8242Front Upper
1980-77Control Arm Bushing 2MK8237Front Lower

2MK8240Front Upper
1980-77Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK440Front

2MK5255Front
1MK5227FrontW/ 11/16" BAR

1980-77Alignment Camber Kit 1MK8243AFrontCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/8 DEGREES TO +1 1/8
DEGREES

2MK8243AFrontLESS BUSHING

Steering Components
1980-77Tie Rod End 2MES445RLOuter
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
1980-77Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES426S
1980-77Idler Arm Bushing 1MK8103CENTER LINK END;OE DESIGN

Strut / Shock Mount
1980-77Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK8157FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Mazda 323
Suspension Components

1994-93Ball Joint 2MK8773Front LowerFROM VIN# W/LAST SIX DIGITS HIGHER THAN 630911
1993-90 2MK8619Front LowerFROM VIN# W/LAST SIX DIGITS HIGHER THAN 630911
1989-86 2MK9607Front Lower
1994-90Control Arm 1MS9681Front Left LowerFWD

1MS9680Front Right LowerFWD
1989-86 1MS9799Front Left LowerFWD

1MS9798Front Right LowerFWD
1994-86Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90130FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

2MK9224FrontOE TYPE
1994-90Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1994-86 2MK9757FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1989-86 2MK9757RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE, EXC

ADJUSTABLE SHOCK, W/ FWD

Steering Components
1994-90Tie Rod End 2MES3251RLOuter

2MEV276InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING
2MEV266InnerW/ POWER STEERING

1989-88 1MEV224InnerW/ POWER STEERING
1MEV225Left InnerW/ RACK STEERING, 2 DOOR HATCHBACK, W/ POWER

STEERING
1989-86 2MEV254InnerW/ POWER STEERING

2MES2827RLOuterW/ POWER STEERING
2MEV280InnerW/ RACK STEERING, CANADA, W/ MANUAL STEERING
2MEV254InnerW/ RACK STEERING, EXC CANADA, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1989-86Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9331W/ POWER STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1994-90Strut Mounting Kit 2MK8697Front UpperEXC. ABS BRAKES

MP902936
2MK8646Rear UpperEXC. ABS BRAKES

MP901963
1989-86 2MK9634Front Upper

MP901930
2MK9636Rear UpperEXC ADJUSTABLE SHOCK, W/ FWD

MP901959
1994-90Strut Bumper 2MK90461FrontKIT
1993-90 2MK90460RearKIT
1989-86 2MK90461RearKIT
1994-90Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90093Front

MP63618
2MK6595FrontW/ BELLOW, EXC. ABS BRAKES

MP63619
2MK6595RearW/ BELLOW, EXC. ABS BRAKES

MP63619
1989-88 2MK90093FrontEXC ADJUSTABLE SHOCK, AWD

MP63618
1989-86 2MK90093FrontW/ BELLOW

MP63618
2MK90093RearW/ BELLOW, EXC ADJUSTABLE SHOCK, W/ FWD

MP63618
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Mazda 626
Suspension Components

1997-83Ball Joint 2MK9615Front Lower
1982-79 2MK9095Front Lower
1997-93Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS7508Left Lower

1MS7507Right Lower
1992-88 1MS7506Left Lower

1MS7505Right Lower
1997-93Control Arm Bushing 1MK8811Front Left Lower

Rear
1MK8810Front Right Lower

Rear
1996-93Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90109Front Left

1MK90108Front Right
1992-88 2MK9226Front
1987-83 2MK435Front

2MK5254Front
1982-79 2MK8988FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

2MK5254FrontOE TYPE
2001Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE, W/ 2WS

2MK9757RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE, W/ 2WS
2000-90 1MK9757FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
2000-83 1MK9757RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1989-88 1MK9757FrontW/ 2WS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1987-79 1MK9757FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
2002-93Tie Rod End 2MES3197RLOuter
1997-93 2MEV295Inner
1992-90 2MEV228Inner

2MES3168OuterJAPAN MADE;FROM VIN#JMIGD.834618
2MES3168OuterUS MADE;FROM VIN#1YVGD.269113

1991-90 2MEV229InnerTurbo
1990 2MES2281ROuterJAPAN MADE, TO VIN#JMIGD.834617

2MES2281ROuterUS MADE;TO VIN#1YVGD.269112
1989-88 2MEV229Inner
1989-83 2MES2281ROuter
1987-86 1MEV191Front Left InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING
1986 1MEV185Front Left InnerW/ POWER STEERING, 3 SPEED AUTOMATIC

1MEV184Front Right InnerW/ POWER STEERING, 3 SPEED AUTOMATIC
1985-83 1MEV132Front Left InnerGAS W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MEV185Front Left InnerW/ POWER STEERING
1MEV184InnerW/ POWER STEERING

1982-81 2MES2192RInnerFROM CH#595367
2MES2133LOuterFROM CH#595367

1980-79 2MES2133LOuterTO CH#595367
1997-93Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9331
1992 2MK9857
1986-83 2MK9331W/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MK9332W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1999-98Strut Mount 1MK8696Rear Left UpperSEDAN

MP902952
1MK8694Rear Right UpperSEDAN

MP902951
1992-90Strut Mounting Kit 2MK8693Front UpperAUTOMATIC, TO VIN#IYV

MP901999
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Mazda 626



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Mounting Kit (cont'd) 1992-88 2MK9652Rear UpperEXC AUTOMATIC ADJUSTABLE SUSPENSION

MP901960
2MK8693Front UpperW/ AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION

MP901999
2MK9725Front UpperW/ BEARING, EXC ADJUSTABLE SUSP, EXC 4WS, W/ MANUAL

TRANSMISSION MP902935
1987-86 2MK9729Front UpperW/ BEARING, EXC AUTOMATIC ADJUSTABLE SUSP, W/

MANUAL TRANSMISSION MP902939
1985-83 2MK9729Front UpperW/ BEARING, EXC AUTOMATIC ADJUSTABLE SUSPENSION

MP902939
1982-79 2MK9569Front UpperFROM CH#CB21MS-543879

MP902934
1997-93Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1997-83 2MK90460RearKIT, EXC AUTOMATIC ADJUSTABLE SUSPENSION
1992-88 2MK90463FrontKIT, EXC ADJUSTABLE SUSPENSION
1987-83 2MK90460FrontKIT, EXC AUTOMATIC ADJUSTABLE SUSPENSION
1999-83Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595RearEXC AUTOMATIC ADJUSTABLE SUSP

MP63619
1997-93 2MK6595Front

MP63619
1992-88 2MK6596Front UpperEXC ADJUSTABLE SUSP, EXC 4WS

MP63619
1987-83 2MK6595FrontEXC AUTOMATIC ADJUSTABLE SUSP

MP63619
1982-79 2MK7296FrontW/ BELLOW, FROM CH#CB21MS-543879

MP63620
2002-93Coil Spring Seat 2MK8994Front

MP903964
1992-88 2MK8993Front UpperEXC ADJUSTABLE SUSP, EXC 4WS, W/ AUTOMATIC

TRANSMISSION MP903905
1988 2MK8993Front UpperSTANDARD TRANSMISSION

MP903905
2MK8803Front UpperW/ AUTO TRANS

MP903905

Mazda 929
Suspension Components

1991-88Ball Joint 2MK9669Front Lower

Steering Components
1995-92Tie Rod End 2MEV374Inner

2MES3224Outer
1991-90 2MEV300Inner
1991-88 2MES2281ROuter
1989-88 1MEV232Inner

1MEV233Left Inner
1995-92Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9877

Strut / Shock Mount
1991-88Shock Mount 2MK9695Rear Upper

MP902966
1991-90Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9850Front Upper

MP903943
1989-88 2MK9693Front Upper

MP902960

Mazda B2000
Suspension Components

1987-86Ball Joint 2MK9597Front Lower
2MK9554Front Upper
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 1984-81 2MK9099Front LowerFROM 11/01/80

2MK9046Front UpperFROM 11/01/80
1981-79 2MK9049Front LowerTO 10/31/80

2MK9026Front UpperTO 10/31/80
1987-86Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9683Left LowerRWD

1MS9682Right LowerRWD
1984-79Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK447Front

Steering Components
1987Tie Rod End 2MES2992RLInnerFROM CH #11H-589387

2MES2995RLInnerTO CH#11H-589386
1987-86 2MES2361Outer
1986 2MES2995RLInner
1984-81 2MES2362InnerFROM 11/01/80

2MES2361OuterFROM 11/01/80
1981-79 2MES2074RInnerTO 10/31/80

2MES2073LOuterTO 10/31/80
1987-86Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2154S
1984-81 2MES2154SFROM 11/01/80
1987Idler Arm 1MK9508FROM CH #11H-589387

1MK9490TO CH#11H-589386;IMPROVED DESIGN
1986 1MK9490IMPROVED DESIGN
1984-81 1MK9287IMPROVED DESIGN, FROM 11/01/80
1987Pitman Arm 1MK9496FROM CH #11H-589387

1MK9494TO CH#11H-589386
1986 1MK9494

Strut / Shock Mount
1987-86Strut Rod Bushing Kit 2MK9511AT FRAME

Mazda B2200
Suspension Components

1993-87Ball Joint 2MK9597Front Lower
2MK9554Front Upper

1984-82 2MK9099Front Lower
2MK9046Front Upper

1991-87Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9683Left LowerRWD
1MS9682Right LowerRWD

1984-82Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK447Front

Steering Components
1993-87Tie Rod End 2MES2361Outer

2MES2992RLInnerFROM CH #11H-589387
1984-82 2MES2362Inner

2MES2361Outer
1993-87Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2154S
1984-82 2MES2154S
1993Idler Arm 1MK9508FROM CH#L-857548;IMPROVED DESIGN
1992-87 1MK9508FROM CH #11H-589387
1984-82 1MK9287IMPROVED DESIGN
1993Pitman Arm 1MK9510FROM CH#L-857548
1992-90 1MK9510FROM CH#L-857547
1990 1MK9496TO CH#L-857547
1989-87 1MK9496FROM CH #11H-589387

Mazda B2300
Suspension Components

2004-01Ball Joint 2MK8771TLowerW/ TORSION BAR SUSPENSION
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 1997-94 2MK8561TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MK8560TFront UpperIMPROVED DESIGN
1996-95 2MK8673Front Lower

2MK8676Front Upper
1997-94Radius Arm Insulator 1MK8361Front

2MK8746FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, PROVIDES UP TO 1 OR 1 1/4 DEGREE
TOTAL CASTER ADJUSTMENT

1997-94I-Beam Axle Pivot Bushing 1MK8620FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1996-95 2MK8292Front
1997-94Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8434Rear

1MK8657FrontBOLT NOT INCLUDED
1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR
1MK8690FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8689FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

2001Alignment Camber Kit 2MK8674PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1997-94Alignment Caster Kit 2MK8986ADJ
1996-95 1MK89784WD, 2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
1997-94Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 1MK8974RWD, 1 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

1MK8976RWD, 1-1/2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
1MK8975RWD, 1-1/4 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
2004-01Tie Rod End 2MEV317Inner

2MES3461Outer
1997-94 1MDS1159InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM

1MES3343LOuterCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES3342ROuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM
1MDS1161PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;CONNECTING TIE ROD

1996-95 1MDS1177InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES2215LOuterCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES2214ROuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM

1997-94Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2080SCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES2079SPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM

Mazda B2500
Suspension Components

2001-98Ball Joint 2MK8771TLowerW/ TORSION BAR SUSPENSION
2001Alignment Camber Kit 2MK8674PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
2000-98 1MK8674PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE, QUICK

CAM
2000-98Alignment Caster Kit 2MK8986ADJ

Steering Components
2001-98Tie Rod End 2MEV317Inner

2MES3461Outer

Mazda B2600
Suspension Components

1993-90Ball Joint 2MK9597Front Lower
1993-87 2MK9553Front Lower

2MK9554Front Upper
1988-87 2MK9597Front Lower

Steering Components
1993-90Tie Rod End 2MES2361Outer
1993-87 2MES2992RLInnerFROM CH #11H-589387
1992-87 2MES2996RLOuter
1988-87 2MES2361Outer
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Mazda B2300 (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
1993-87Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2154S
1993Idler Arm 1MK9508FROM CH#L-857548;IMPROVED DESIGN
1992-87 1MK9508FROM CH #11H-589387
1993Pitman Arm 1MK9510FROM CH#L-857548
1992-90 1MK9510FROM CH#L-857547
1990 1MK9496TO CH#L-857547
1989-87 1MK9496FROM CH #11H-589387

Mazda B3000
Suspension Components

2004-98Ball Joint 2MK8771TLowerW/ TORSION BAR SUSPENSION
1996-94 2MK8673Front Lower

2MK8676Front Upper
2MK8561TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MK8560TFront UpperIMPROVED DESIGN

1996-94Radius Arm Insulator 1MK8361Front
2MK8746FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, PROVIDES UP TO 1 OR 1/4 DEGREE

TOTAL CASTER ADJUSTMENT
1996-94I-Beam Axle Pivot Bushing 2MK8292Front

1MK8620FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1996-94Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8434Rear

1MK8657FrontBOLT NOT INCLUDED
1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR
1MK8690FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8689FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

2001Alignment Camber Kit 2MK8674PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
2000-98 1MK8674PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE, QUICK

CAM
2000-98Alignment Caster Kit 2MK8986ADJ
1996-94 1MK8978RWD, 2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
1996-94Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 1MK8974RWD, 1 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

1MK8975RWD, 1-1/4 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
2004-98Tie Rod End 2MEV317Inner

2MES3461Outer
1996-94 1MDS1159InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM

1MDS1177InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES2215LOuterCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES3343LOuterCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES2214ROuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM
1MES3342ROuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM
1MDS1161PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;CONNECTING TIE ROD

1996-94Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2080SCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES2079SPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM

Mazda B4000
Suspension Components

2004-98Ball Joint 2MK8771TLowerW/ TORSION BAR SUSPENSION
1997-94 2MK8673Front Lower

2MK8676Front Upper
2MK8561TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MK8560TFront UpperIMPROVED DESIGN

1997-94Radius Arm Insulator 1MK8361Front
2MK8746FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, PROVIDES UP TO 1 OR 1 1/4 DEGREE

TOTAL CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
1997-94I-Beam Axle Pivot Bushing 2MK8292Front
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
I-Beam Axle Pivot Bushing (cont'd) 1997-94 1MK8620FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1997-94Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8434Rear
1MK8657FrontBOLT NOT INCLUDED
1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR
1MK8690FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8689FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

2001Alignment Camber Kit 2MK8674PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
2000-98 2MK8674PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE, QUICK

CAM
2000-94Alignment Caster Kit 2MK8986ADJ
1997-94 1MK89784WD, 2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
1997-94Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 1MK89744WD, 1 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

1MK8976RWD, 1-1/2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
1MK8975RWD, 1-1/4 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
2004-98Tie Rod End 2MEV317Inner

2MES3461Outer
1997-94 1MDS1159InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM

1MDS1177InnerCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES2215LOuterCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES3343LOuterCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES2214ROuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM
1MES3342ROuterPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM
1MDS1161PITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM;CONNECTING TIE ROD

1997-94Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2080SCONNECTING TIE ROD;TO LH STEERING ARM
1MES2079SPITMAN ARM TO RH STEERING ARM

Mazda GLC
Suspension Components

1985-81Ball Joint 2MK9607Front LowerHATCHBACK & SEDAN
1983-81 2MK9095Front LowerWAGON
1980-77 2MK9095Front Lower
1985-81Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9224FrontHATCHBACK & SEDAN
1985-81Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757RearALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT, W/ FWD, HATCHBACK
& SEDAN

1981 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT, 4 DOOR HATCHBACK

Steering Components
1985-83Tie Rod End 2MEV182InnerFROM VIN#BD221-725065,BD272 -315622 OR BD270-410704,

W/ MANUAL STEERING, HATCHBACK & SEDAN
2MEV160InnerW/ POWER STEERING, HATCHBACK & SEDAN

1985-81 2MES3166OuterHATCHBACK & SEDAN
1983-81 2MES2192RInner4 DOOR WAGON

2MEV160InnerTO VIN#BD221-725064,BD272 -315621 OR BD270-410703, W/
MANUAL STEERING, HATCHBACK & SEDAN

1983-79 2MES2133LOuterWAGON
1980-77 2MES2192RInner

2MES2133LOuterHATCHBACK
1983-81Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2154S4 DOOR WAGON
1980-77 2MES2154S
1985-84Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9330W/ MANUAL STEERING
1985-83 2MK9373W/ POWER STEERING, HATCHBACK & SEDAN
1983 2MK9373FROM VIN#BD221-700001;TO BD221-725064 OR FROM

VIN#BD270-310001 TO BD272-315621 OR FROM
VIN#BD270-410001 TO BD270-410703, W/ MANUAL STEERING,
HATCHBACK & SEDAN
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit (cont'd) 1983 2MK9330W/ MANUAL STEERING, FROM VIN#BD221-725065 & LATER

OR FROM VIN#BD272-315622 & LATER OR FROM
VIN#BD270-410704 & LATER

1982-81 2MK9373W/ MANUAL STEERING, HATCHBACK & SEDAN

Strut / Shock Mount
1985-81Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9634Front UpperHATCHBACK & SEDAN

MP901930
2MK9636Rear UpperHATCHBACK & SEDAN

MP901959
1985-82Strut Bumper 2MK90460RearKIT
1985-84Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296FrontHATCHBACK & SEDAN

MP63620
1985-81 2MK6595RearHATCHBACK & SEDAN

MP63619
2MK90095FrontW/ BELLOW, W/ FWD, HATCHBACK & SEDAN

MP63620
1983-77 2MK7296FrontW/ RWD

MP63620

Mazda Miata
Suspension Components

1997-90Ball Joint 2MK9908Front Lower

Steering Components
2005-99Tie Rod End 2MES3191Outer
1999 2MEV375InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING
1997-90 2MES3191Outer

2MEV375InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING
2MEV329InnerW/ POWER STEERING

1999Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9878W/ MANUAL STEERING
1997-92 2MK9878W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MK9879W/ POWER STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1997-90Strut Mount 2MK9683Front Upper

MP902919
2MK9683Rear Upper

MP902919

Mazda Millenia
Suspension Components

2002-95Ball Joint 2MK9923Front Lower

Steering Components
1997-95Tie Rod End 1MES3429Left Outer

1MES3430Right Outer
1998-97Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9876

Mazda MPV
Suspension Components

1998-89Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9651Left LowerRWD
1MK9651Right LowerRWD

1997-89Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90120Front
1995-89 2MK90127Front
1994-92 2MK8434Rear
2000Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1998-89 1MK9757PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1997-89 2MK9757Front
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components
2004-00Tie Rod End 2MES3197RLOuter
1998-96 1MEV386Inner

1MEV387Left Inner
1MEV389Left Inner
1MEV388Right Inner

1998-89 2MES3155RLOuter
2MES3454Outer

1995-89 2MEV287Inner
2MEV385Inner

Strut / Shock Mount
1998-89Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9717Front Upper

MP902921

Mazda MX-3
Suspension Components

1996-94Ball Joint 2MK8773Front Lower
1993-92 2MK9967Front Lower
1996-92Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757Front LowerPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

1MK9757Rear LowerPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1995-92 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1995-92Tie Rod End 2MES3251RLOuter
1994-92 2MEV373Inner1.8L
1994-92Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK98751.8L

Strut / Shock Mount
1996-92Strut Mounting Kit 2MK8697Front Upper

MP902936
2MK8646Rear Upper

MP901963
1995-92Strut Bumper 2MK90464FrontKIT

2MK90461RearKIT
1996-92Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094FrontW/ BELLOW

MP63619
2MK90093RearW/ BELLOW

MP63618

Mazda MX-6
Suspension Components

1997-88Ball Joint 2MK9615Front Lower
1997-93Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS7508Left Lower

1MS7507Right Lower
1992-88 1MS7506Left LowerW/ 2WS

1MS7505Right LowerW/ 2WS
1997-93Control Arm Bushing 1MK8811Front Left Lower

Rear
1MK8810Front Right Lower

Rear
1997-93Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90109Front Left

2MK90108Front Right
1992 2MK9226FrontW/ 4WS
1991-90 2MK9226FrontW/ 2WS, W/O TURBO
1989-88 2MK9226Front
1997-88Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

2MK9757RearALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1997-93Tie Rod End 2MEV295Inner
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1997-93 2MES3197RLOuter

1992-90 2MEV228Inner
2MES3168OuterJAPAN MODEL FROM VIN#JMIGD.834618, US MODEL FROM

VIN#1YVGD.269113
2MEV229InnerTurbo

1990-88 2MES2281ROuterJAPAN MODELS TO VIN#JMIGD.834617, US MODELS TO
VIN#1YVGD.269112

1989-88 2MEV229Inner
1997-93Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9331
1992 2MK9857

2MK9873Turbo

Strut / Shock Mount
1992-88Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9652Rear Upper

MP901960
2MK8693Front UpperAUTOMATIC, EXC 4WS

MP901999
2MK9725Front UpperW/ BEARING, STANDARD TRANSMISSION, EXC 4WS

MP902935
1997-93Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1997-88 2MK90460RearKIT, EXC AUTOMATIC ADJUSTABLE SUSPENSION
1992-88 2MK90463FrontKIT, EXC ADJUSTABLE SUSPENSION
1997-93Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1997-88 2MK6595RearEXC AUTOMATIC ADJUSTABLE SUSP

MP63619
1992-88 2MK6596FrontEXC ADJUSTABLE SUSP

MP63619
1997-93Coil Spring Seat 2MK8994Front

MP903964
1992-88 2MK8803Front UpperAUTOMATIC, W/ 4WS

MP903905
2MK8993Front UpperSTANDARD TRANSMISSION, W/ 4WS

MP903905
1990-89 2MK8803FrontGT 4WS, W/ AUTO TRANS

MP903905

Mazda Navajo
Suspension Components

1994-93Ball Joint 2MK8673Front Lower4WD, FROM 01/11/93
2MK8676Front Upper4WD, FROM 01/11/93

1994-92 2MK8561TFront Lower
2MK8560TFront Upper

1993-91 2MK8563Front Lower4WD, TO 01/10/93
2MK8546Front Upper4WD, TO 01/10/93

1994-91Radius Arm Insulator 2MK8361Front
1994-92I-Beam Axle Pivot Bushing 2MK8672Front
1994-91 2MK8292Front4WD

1MK8620Front4WD
1994-92Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK8652FrontW/ 7/8" BAR
1994-91 1MK8657FrontBOLT NOT INCLUDED

1MK8653FrontW/ 1" BAR
1MK8690FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8689FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1994-91Alignment Caster Kit 1MK89784WD, 2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
2MK89864WD, PROVIDES -2 1/2 DEGREES TO +2 1/2 DEGREES

CAMBER CHANGE
1991 1MK89782 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Alignment Caster Kit (cont'd) 1991 1MK8986PROVIDES -2 1/2 DEGREES TO +2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER

CHANGE
1994-92Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 1MK8976RWD, 1-1/2 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT
1991 1MK89741 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

1MK89751-1/4 DEGREE ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1994-92Tie Rod End 1MDS1226Front Left InnerRWD

1MES3085LFront Left OuterRWD
1MDS1225Front Right InnerRWD
1MES3084RFront Right OuterRWD

1994-91 1MDS1177Front Left Inner4WD
1MES2215LFront Left Outer4WD
1MDS1161Front Right Inner4WD
1MES2214RFront Right Outer4WD

1994-92Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 1MES2079SFront LeftRWD
1MES2012SFront RightRWD

1994-91 1MES2080SFront Left4WD
1MES2079SFront Right4WD

Mazda Protege
Suspension Components

1998-93Ball Joint 2MK8773Front LowerFROM VIN# W/LAST SIX DIGITS HIGHER THAN 630911
1993-90 2MK8619Front LowerTO VIN# W/LAST DIGITS LOWER THAN 630911
1994-90Control Arm 1MS9681Front Left Lower

1MS9680Front Right Lower
1995-90Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9224Front
2002-90Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1998-90 2MK9757RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE, W/O

SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS

Steering Components
2003-99Tie Rod End 2MES3197RLOuter
1998-96 2MES3251RLOuterW/ POWER STEERING
1995-90 2MES3251RLOuterW/ FWD

2MEV266InnerW/ POWER STEERING
1992-90 2MEV276InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING

2MES3251RLOuterW/ MANUAL STEERING
1996-92Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9874W/ MANUAL STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1998-95Strut Mount 1MS20179Rear Left UpperW/ FWD

MP903909
1MS20178Rear Right UpperW/ FWD

MP903908
1998-95Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9785Front Upper

MP903907
1994-90 2MK8697Front UpperW/ BEARING

MP902936
2MK8646Rear UpperW/ FWD

MP901963
1994-90Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT

2MK90461RearKIT
1998-90Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595FrontW/ BELLOW

MP63619
2MK90093RearW/ BELLOW

MP63618
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Type de Pièce
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Mazda Protege5
Suspension Components

2002Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE, CAMBER
ONLY

Steering Components
2002Tie Rod End 2MES3197RLOuter

Mazda RX-7
Suspension Components

1988-86Ball Joint 2MK9427Front Lower
1985-79 2MK9095Front Lower
1995-93Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90136Front Left

2MK90135Front Right
1985-79 2MK447Front
1995-93Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1991-86 1MK9757FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE, EXC

ADJUSTABLE SUSP
1985-80 1MK9757FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE, EXC.

GSL-SE

Steering Components
1995-93Tie Rod End 2MEV384InnerW/ POWER STEERING

2MES3251RLOuterW/ POWER STEERING
1991-86 2MES2820Outer

2MEV204InnerW/ POWER STEERING
1988-86 1MEV204Front Left InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING

1MEV205Front Right InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING
1985-79 2MES2192RInner

2MES2355Outer
1985-79Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2154S

Strut / Shock Mount
1991-86Strut Mount 2MK90220Rear Upper

MP902975
2MK90221Front UpperEXC ADJUSTABLE SUSP

MP902974
1985-80Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9569Front UpperEXC. GSL-SE

MP902934
1991-86Strut Bumper 2MK90466RearKIT
1991-86Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296FrontEXC ADJUSTABLE SUSP

MP63620
2MK90095RearW/ BELLOW

MP63620
1985-79 2MK7296FrontEXC. GSL-SE

MP63620

Mazda Tribute
Steering Components

2002-01Tie Rod End 2MEV424Inner
2MES3631Outer

Mercedes-Benz 190D
Suspension Components

1989-84Ball Joint 2MK9623Front Lower

Steering Components
1989-84Tie Rod End 1MES3018RFront Left Inner

1MES3017RFront Right Inner
2MES3021LOuter

1989-84Center Link 1MDS1245
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Strut / Shock Mount
1989-84Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9685Front Upper

MP902902

Mercedes-Benz 190E
Suspension Components

1993-84Ball Joint 2MK9623Front Lower

Steering Components
1993-84Tie Rod End 1MES3018RFront Left Inner

1MES3017RFront Right Inner
2MES3021LOuter

1993-84Center Link 1MDS1245

Strut / Shock Mount
1993-84Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9685Front Upper

MP902902

Mercedes-Benz 240D
Suspension Components

1983-77Ball Joint 2MK9139Front Lower
1983-77Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9050Left Upper

1MK9052Right Upper

Steering Components
1983Tie Rod End 2MES2084LInnerW/ 14MM THREADS

2MES3143ROuterW/ 14MM THREADS
2MES2185RInnerW/ 16MM THREADS
2MES2186LOuterW/ 16MM THREADS

1982-77 2MES2185RInner
2MES2186LOuter

1983-74Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098

Mercedes-Benz 260E
Suspension Components

1989-87Ball Joint 2MK9623Front Lower

Steering Components
1989-87Tie Rod End 2MES3145LInner

2MES3143ROuterW/ 14MM THREADS
1989-87Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098
1989-87Center Link 1MDS1401FROM CH#1B022105/28051199

1MDS1402TO CH#1B022104/28051198

Strut / Shock Mount
1989-87Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9685Front Upper

MP902902

Mercedes-Benz 280CE
Suspension Components

1981-78Ball Joint 2MK9139Front Lower
1981-78Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9050Left Upper

1MK9052Right Upper

Steering Components
1981-78Tie Rod End 2MES2185RInner

2MES2186LOuter
1981-78Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098

Mercedes-Benz 280E
Suspension Components

1981-77Ball Joint 2MK9139Front Lower
1981-77Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9050Left Upper
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Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly

(cont'd)
1981-77 1MK9052Right Upper

Steering Components
1981-77Tie Rod End 2MES2185RInner

2MES2186LOuter
1981-77Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098

Mercedes-Benz 280SE
Suspension Components

1980-77Ball Joint 2MK9139Front Lower
1980-77Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9050Left Upper

1MK9052Right Upper

Steering Components
1980-77Tie Rod End 2MES2084LInnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

2MES2096ROuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1973-71 2MES2084LInnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

2MES2096ROuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1980-77Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098
1973-71 1MK9098

Mercedes-Benz 300CD
Suspension Components

1985-78Ball Joint 2MK9139Front Lower
1985-78Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9050Left Upper

1MK9052Right Upper

Steering Components
1985-84Tie Rod End 2MES2084LInner

2MES3143ROuter
1983 2MES2084LInnerW/ 14MM THREADS

2MES3143ROuterW/ 14MM THREADS
2MES2185RInnerW/ 16MM THREADS
2MES2186LOuterW/ 16MM THREADS

1982-78 2MES2185RInner
2MES2186LOuter

1985-78Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098

Mercedes-Benz 300CE
Suspension Components

1993-92Ball Joint 2MK9919Front Lower2 DOOR COUPE
1993-91 2MK9623Front Lower
1990 2MK9623Lower
1989-88 2MK9623Front Lower

Steering Components
1993-88Tie Rod End 2MES3145LInner

2MES3143ROuter
1993-88Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098
1993-88Center Link 1MDS1401FROM CH#1B022105/28051199;

1MDS1402TO CH#1B022104/28051198

Mercedes-Benz 300D
Suspension Components

1993-92Ball Joint 2MK9919Front Lower4 DOOR SEDAN
1993-91 2MK9623Front Lower
1987 2MK9623Front Lower
1985-77 2MK9139Front Lower
1985-77Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9050Left Upper

1MK9052Right Upper
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Steering Components
1993-90Tie Rod End 2MES3145LInner

2MES3143ROuter
1987 2MES3145LInner

2MES3143ROuter
1985-84 2MES2084LInner

2MES3143ROuter
1983 2MES2084LInnerW/ 14MM THREADS

2MES3143ROuterW/ 14MM THREADS
2MES2185RInnerW/ 16MM THREADS
2MES2186LOuterW/ 16MM THREADS

1982-77 2MES2185RInner
2MES2186LOuter

1993-90Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098
1987 1MK9098
1985-75 1MK9098
1993-90Center Link 1MDS1401FROM CH#1B022105/28051199

1MDS1402TO CH#1B022104/28051198
1987 1MDS1401FROM CH#1B022105/28051199

1MDS1402TO CH#1B022104/28051198

Mercedes-Benz 300E
Suspension Components

1993-92Ball Joint 2MK9919Front Lower4 DOOR SEDAN
1991 2MK9623Front Lower
1990 2MK9623Lower
1989 2MK9623Front Lower
1987-86 2MK9623Front Lower

Steering Components
1993-86Tie Rod End 2MES3145LInner

2MES3143ROuter
1993-86Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098
1993-86Center Link 1MDS1401FROM CH#1B022105/28051199

1MDS1402TO CH#1B022104/28051198

Strut / Shock Mount
1991-86Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9685Front Upper

MP902902

Mercedes-Benz 300SD
Suspension Components

1993-92Ball Joint 2MK9919Front Lower4 DOOR SEDAN
1985-79 2MK9139Front Lower
1985-81Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9586Left Upper

1MK9588Right Upper
1980-79 1MK9050Left Upper

1MK9052Right Upper

Steering Components
1985-84Tie Rod End 2MES2084LInner
1985-81 2MES2096ROuter
1983 2MES2084LInnerW/ 14MM THREADS
1982-81 2MES2084LInner
1980-79 2MES2084LInnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

2MES2096ROuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1985-79Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098
1993-92Center Link 1MDS1403

259

Mercedes-Benz 300D (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Mercedes-Benz 300SDL
Suspension Components

1987-86Ball Joint 2MK9139Front Lower
1987-86Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9586Left Upper

1MK9588Right Upper

Steering Components
1987-86Tie Rod End 2MES2084LInner

2MES2096ROuter
1987-86Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098

Mercedes-Benz 300SE
Suspension Components

1993-92Ball Joint 2MK9919Front Lower4 DOOR SEDAN
1988 2MK9139Front Lower
1988Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9586Left Upper

1MK9588Right Upper

Steering Components
1988Tie Rod End 2MES2084LInner

2MES2096ROuter
1988Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098
1993-92Center Link 1MDS1403

Mercedes-Benz 300SEL
Suspension Components

1991-89Ball Joint 2MK9139Lower
1988 2MK9139Front Lower
1988Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9586Left Upper

1MK9588Right Upper

Steering Components
1988Tie Rod End 2MES2084LInner

2MES2096ROuter
1988Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098
1973-71 1MK9098

Mercedes-Benz 300TD
Suspension Components

1987Ball Joint 2MK9623Front Lower
1985-79 2MK9139Front Lower
1985-79Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9050Left Upper

1MK9052Right Upper

Steering Components
1987Tie Rod End 2MES3145LInner

2MES3143ROuter
1985-84 2MES2084LInner

2MES3143ROuter
1983 2MES2084LInnerW/ 14MM THREADS

2MES3143ROuterW/ 14MM THREADS
2MES2185RInnerW/ 16MM THREADS
2MES2186LOuterW/ 16MM THREADS

1982-79 2MES2185RInner
2MES2186LOuter

1987Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098
1985-79 1MK9098
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Mercedes-Benz 300TE
Suspension Components

1993-91Ball Joint 2MK9623Front Lower
1990 2MK9623Lower
1989 2MK9623Front Lower

Steering Components
1993-88Tie Rod End 2MES3145LInner

2MES3143ROuter
1993-88Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098
1993-88Center Link 1MDS1401FROM CH#1B022105/28051199

1MDS1402TO CH#1B022104/28051198

Mercedes-Benz 380SE
Suspension Components

1985-84Ball Joint 2MK9139Front Lower

Steering Components
1985-84Tie Rod End 2MES2084LInner

2MES2096ROuter
1985-84Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098

Mercedes-Benz 380SEC
Suspension Components

1983-82Ball Joint 2MK9139Front Lower

Steering Components
1983-82Tie Rod End 2MES2084LInner

2MES2096ROuter
1983-82Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098

Mercedes-Benz 380SEL
Suspension Components

1983-81Ball Joint 2MK9139Front Lower

Steering Components
1983-81Tie Rod End 2MES2084LInner

2MES2096ROuter
1983-81Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098

Mercedes-Benz 380SL
Steering Components

1985-81Tie Rod End 2MES2084LInner
2MES2096ROuter

1985-81Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098

Mercedes-Benz 380SLC
Steering Components

1981Tie Rod End 2MES2084LInner
2MES2096ROuter

1981Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098

Mercedes-Benz 400E
Suspension Components

1993-92Ball Joint 2MK9623Front Lower
2MK9919Front Lower4 DOOR SEDAN

Strut / Shock Mount
1993-92Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9685Front Upper

MP902902
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Mercedes-Benz 400SE
Suspension Components

1992Ball Joint 2MK9919Front Lower4 DOOR SEDAN

Steering Components
1992Center Link 1MDS1403

Mercedes-Benz 400SEL
Suspension Components

1993Ball Joint 2MK9919Front Lower4 DOOR SEDAN

Steering Components
1993Center Link 1MDS1403

Mercedes-Benz 420SEL
Suspension Components

1991-86Ball Joint 2MK9139Front Lower
1988-86Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9586Left Upper

1MK9588Right Upper

Steering Components
1988-86Tie Rod End 2MES2084LInner

2MES2096ROuter
1988-86Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098

Mercedes-Benz 450SEL
Suspension Components

1980-73Ball Joint 2MK9139Front Lower
1980-73Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9050Left Upper

1MK9052Right Upper

Steering Components
1980-77Tie Rod End 2MES2084LInnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

2MES2096ROuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
1980-73Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098

Mercedes-Benz 450SL
Steering Components

1980-77Tie Rod End 2MES2084LInnerV8 4.5L 4520CC INNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE
REVERSED

2MES2096ROuterV8 4.5L 4520CC INNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE
REVERSED

1980-73Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098

Mercedes-Benz 450SLC
Steering Components

1980-77Tie Rod End 2MES2084LInnerV8 4.5L 4520CC INNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE
REVERSED

2MES2096ROuterV8 4.5L 4520CC INNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE
REVERSED

1980-73Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098

Mercedes-Benz 500E
Suspension Components

1993-92Ball Joint 2MK9623Front Lower
2MK9919Front Lower4 DOOR SEDAN

Steering Components
1993-92Center Link 1MDS1401FROM CH#1B022105/28051199

1MDS1402TO CH#1B022104/28051198

Strut / Shock Mount
1993-92Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9685Front Upper
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Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Mounting Kit (cont'd) 1993-92 MP902902

Mercedes-Benz 500SEC
Suspension Components

1993Ball Joint 2MK9919Front Lower2 DOOR COUPE
1985-84 2MK9139Front Lower
1993Control Arm 1MK90421Front Left UpperGAS

1MK90420Front Right UpperGAS
1985-84Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9586Left Upper

1MK9588Right Upper

Steering Components
1985-84Tie Rod End 2MES2084LInner

2MES2096ROuter
1985-84Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098
1993Center Link 1MDS1403

Mercedes-Benz 500SEL
Suspension Components

1993-92Ball Joint 2MK9919Front Lower4 DOOR SEDAN
1985-84 2MK9139Front Lower
1993-92Control Arm 1MK90421Front Left UpperGAS

1MK90420Front Right UpperGAS
1985-84Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9586Left Upper

1MK9588Right Upper

Steering Components
1985-84Tie Rod End 2MES2084LInner

2MES2096ROuter
1985-84Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098
1993-92Center Link 1MDS1403

Mercedes-Benz 500SL
Suspension Components

1991Ball Joint 2MK9623Lower
1990 2MK9623Front Lower

Mercedes-Benz 560SEC
Suspension Components

1991-86Ball Joint 2MK9139Front Lower
1991-86Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9586Left Upper

1MK9588Right Upper

Steering Components
1991-86Tie Rod End 2MES2084LInner

2MES2096ROuter
1988-86Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098

Mercedes-Benz 560SEL
Suspension Components

1988-86Ball Joint 2MK9139Front Lower
1991-86Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9586Left Upper

1MK9588Right Upper

Steering Components
1989-86Tie Rod End 2MES2084LInner

2MES2096ROuter
1988-86Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098
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Mercedes-Benz 560SL
Suspension Components

1989-86Ball Joint 2MK9623Front Lower

Steering Components
1988-86Tie Rod End 2MES2084LInner

2MES2096ROuter
1989-86Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098

Mercedes-Benz 600SEC
Suspension Components

1993Ball Joint 2MK9919Front Lower2 DOOR COUPE
1993Control Arm 1MK90421Front Left UpperGAS

Steering Components
1993Center Link 1MDS1403

Mercedes-Benz 600SEL
Suspension Components

1993-92Ball Joint 2MK9919Front Lower4 DOOR SEDAN
1993-92Control Arm 1MK90421Front Left UpperGAS

Steering Components
1993-92Center Link 1MDS1403

Mercedes-Benz 600SL
Suspension Components

1993Ball Joint 2MK9623Lower

Mercedes-Benz C220
Suspension Components

1996-94Ball Joint 2MK9918Front LowerW/ CH #W202

Mercedes-Benz C230
Suspension Components

2000-97Ball Joint 2MK9918Lower

Mercedes-Benz C280
Suspension Components

2000-98Ball Joint 2MK9918Lower
1997-94 2MK9918Front LowerW/ CH #W202

Mercedes-Benz C36 AMG
Suspension Components

1997-95Ball Joint 2MK9918Lower

Mercedes-Benz C43 AMG
Suspension Components

2000-98Ball Joint 2MK9918Lower

Mercedes-Benz CL500
Suspension Components

1999-98Ball Joint 2MK9919Front Lower2 DOOR COUPE

Mercedes-Benz CL600
Suspension Components

1999-98Ball Joint 2MK9919Lower

Mercedes-Benz CLK320
Suspension Components

2003-98Ball Joint 2MK9918Lower

264

Mercedes-Benz 560SL



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Mercedes-Benz CLK430
Suspension Components

2002-99Ball Joint 2MK9918Lower

Mercedes-Benz CLK55 AMG
Suspension Components

2003-01Ball Joint 2MK9918Lower

Mercedes-Benz E300
Suspension Components

1997-95Ball Joint 2MK9918Lower

Mercedes-Benz E320
Suspension Components

2002-96Ball Joint 2MK9918Lower
1995-94 2MK9623Front Lower

Steering Components
1995-94Tie Rod End 2MES3145LInner

2MES3143ROuter
1995-94Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9098
1995-94Center Link 1MDS1401FROM CH#1B022105/28051199

1MDS1402TO CH#1B022104/28051198

Strut / Shock Mount
1994Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9685Front Upper

MP902902

Mercedes-Benz E420
Suspension Components

1997Ball Joint 2MK9918Lower
1994 2MK9623Front Lower
1997Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK90423Left Upper

1MK90422Right Upper

Steering Components
1995-94Center Link 1MDS1401

Strut / Shock Mount
1994Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9685Front Upper

MP902902

Mercedes-Benz E430
Suspension Components

2002-00Ball Joint 2MK9918Lower

Mercedes-Benz E500
Suspension Components

1994Ball Joint 2MK9623Front Lower

Steering Components
1994Center Link 1MDS1401

Strut / Shock Mount
1994Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9685Front Upper

MP902902

Mercedes-Benz E55 AMG
Suspension Components

2002-99Ball Joint 2MK9918Lower

Mercedes-Benz S320
Suspension Components

1999-94Ball Joint 2MK9919Front Lower4 DOOR SEDAN
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Steering Components
1997-94Center Link 1MDS1403

Mercedes-Benz S350
Suspension Components

1995-94Ball Joint 2MK9919Front Lower4 DOOR SEDAN

Steering Components
1995-94Center Link 1MDS1403

Mercedes-Benz S420
Suspension Components

1999-94Ball Joint 2MK9919Front Lower4 DOOR SEDAN

Steering Components
1997-94Center Link 1MDS1403

Mercedes-Benz S430
Suspension Components

2000Ball Joint 2MK9918Lower

Mercedes-Benz S500
Suspension Components

2000Ball Joint 2MK9918Lower
1999-94 2MK9919Front Lower4 DOOR SEDAN
1997-94 2MK9919Front Lower2 DOOR COUPE

Steering Components
1997-94Center Link 1MDS1403

Mercedes-Benz S600
Suspension Components

1999-94Ball Joint 2MK9919Front Lower4 DOOR SEDAN
1997-94 2MK9919Front Lower2 DOOR COUPE

Steering Components
1997-94Center Link 1MDS1403

Mercedes-Benz SL320
Suspension Components

1997-94Ball Joint 2MK9623Lower

Mercedes-Benz SL500
Suspension Components

1998-94Ball Joint 2MK9623Lower

Mercedes-Benz SL600
Suspension Components

1998-94Ball Joint 2MK9623Lower

Mercedes-Benz SLK230
Suspension Components

2003-98Ball Joint 2MK9918Lower

Mercedes-Benz SLK32 AMG
Suspension Components

2003-02Ball Joint 2MK9918Lower

Mercedes-Benz SLK320
Suspension Components

2003-01Ball Joint 2MK9918Lower
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Mercury Bobcat
Suspension Components

1980-79Ball Joint 2MK8259Front Lower
2MK8310Front Upper

1980-75 2MK8209Front Lower
2MK8212Front Upper

1980-79Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK8481Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/ THREADED BUSHING
1980Control Arm Bushing 1MK8618Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, PROVIDES ADDITIONAL HANDLING

BENEFITS
2MK8297Front LowerW/ PLASTIC SPACER ON FRONT BUSHING

1980-79 2MK8276Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, EXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED

BUSHING
1980-75 2MK8219Front Upper
1980-79Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK80095FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR

1MK80092FrontW/ 15/16",1" OR 1 1/16" BAR
1980-75 2MK8229Front

2MK8266Front

Steering Components
1980-79Tie Rod End 2MES3494Inner

2MES3495Outer
1980-77 2MES429RLOuterW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MEV117InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, EXC GEAR
MARKED SMD-J

1980-79Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2058S
1980-79Idler Arm 1MK8283IMPROVED DESIGN
1980-75Idler Arm Bushing 1MK8103CENTER LINK END;OE DESIGN
1980Pitman Arm 1MK8290
1980-77Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK8441LeftW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1MK8442RightW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
2MK8437W/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1980-77Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK8263

Mercury Capri
Suspension Components

1994-91Ball Joint 2MK9607Front Lower
1993-92 1MK8600Front Left Upper
1993-91 2MK8259Front Lower
1991 2MK8310Front Upper
1986-79 2MK8259Front Lower

2MK8310Front Upper
1993-92Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK8481Front UpperBASE

2MK8481Front UpperXR2
1991 2MK8481Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/ THREADED BUSHING
1986-79 2MK8481Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/ THREADED BUSHING
1993-92Control Arm Bushing 2MK8276Front UpperBASE

1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, BASE, PROVIDES ADDITIONAL HANDLING
BENEFITS

1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, XR2, PROVIDES ADDITIONAL HANDLING
BENEFITS

2MK8664Front UpperPOLICE/TAXI
2MK80029LowerW/ REPLACEMENT ARMS, SAME FRONT AND REAR BUSHINGS
2MK8276Front UpperXR2

1993-91 1MK8618Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, PROVIDES ADDITIONAL HANDLING
BENEFITS

2MK8297Front LowerW/ PLASTIC SPACER ON FRONT BUSHING
1991 2MK8276Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY, W/ THREADED BUSHING
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Control Arm Bushing (cont'd) 1991 1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, EXC HEAVY DUTY, W/ THREADED

BUSHING
1986-83 2MK8289Front Lower
1986-80 1MK8618Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, PROVIDES ADDITIONAL HANDLING

BENEFITS
2MK8297Front LowerW/ PLASTIC SPACER ON FRONT BUSHING

1986-79 2MK8637Rear Upper
2MK8276Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY, W/ THREADED BUSHING
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, EXC HEAVY DUTY, W/ THREADED

BUSHING
1982-79 2MK8289Front LowerSTANDARD TRANSMISSION
1993-92Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8631Front

2MK8848Rear
1MK8731FrontW/ 25MM-26MM BAR
1MK8732FrontW/ 28.5MM-29.5MM BAR

1993-91 1MK80045RearW/ 15MM BAR
1MK80046RearW/ 16MM BAR
1MK80049RearW/ 18MM BAR

1991 2MK8266Front
1MK80092FrontW/ 15/16",1" OR 1 1/16" BAR

1986-85 1MK80096FrontW/ 1 3/16" OR 1 1/4" BAR
1986-84 1MK80092FrontW/ 15/16" BAR
1986-83 1MK80088FrontW/ 3/4" BAR

1MK80090FrontW/ 7/8" BAR
1986-82 2MK8987FrontHEAVY DUTY DESIGN;W/URETHANE GROMMETS
1986-79 2MK8266Front

1MK80095FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK80097FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
2MK8265FrontW/ RUBBER GROMMETS

1984 1MK80095FrontTO 11/31/83;W/1 1/8" BAR
1MK80096FrontW/ 1 3/16" OR 1 1/4" BAR, FROM 12/01/83

1983-79 1MK80092FrontW/ 15/16",1" OR 1 1/16" BAR
1MK80089FrontW/ 7/8" BAR

1977-76 2MK8266Front
1MK80092FrontW/ 15/16" BAR

1974-71 2MK8266Front
1MK80092FrontW/ 15/16" BAR

1994-91Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
2MK9757RearALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK9757RearW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1994-91Tie Rod End 2MEV254Inner

2MES2827RLOuter
1993-91 2MES3494Inner

2MES3495Outer
1986-85 2MEV117InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

2MES2150RLOuterW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1986-79 2MES3494Inner

2MES3495Outer
1984-82 2MEV117Inner

2MES2150RLOuter
1981-80 2MEV117InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1981-79 2MES2128RLOuter
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1981-79 2MEV112InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1993-91Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2058S
1986-79 2MES2058S
1993-91Idler Arm 1MK8283IMPROVED DESIGN
1986-79 1MK8283IMPROVED DESIGN
1993-91Idler Arm Bushing 1MK8103CENTER LINK END;OE DESIGN
1986-79 1MK8103CENTER LINK END;OE DESIGN
1977-76 1MK8103CENTER LINK END;OE DESIGN
1974-71 1MK8103CENTER LINK END;OE DESIGN
1993-91Pitman Arm 1MK8290
1986-80 1MK8290
1993-91Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9331
1986-79 2MK8439W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, ONE PIECE

DESIGN
2MK8441W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, TWO PIECE

DESIGN
1984-79 2MK8438W/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1986-85Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK8422TWO PIECE DESIGN
1985-79 1MK8263ONE PIECE DESIGN

Strut / Shock Mount
1994-91Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9636Rear Upper

MP901959
1994-91Strut Bumper 2MK90464FrontKIT
1994-91Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094Front

MP63619
2MK7296Rear

MP63620
1986-79 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Mercury Colony Park
Suspension Components

1991-87Ball Joint 2MK8259Front Lower
2MK8310Front Upper

1991-87Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK8481Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/ THREADED BUSHING
1991-87Control Arm Bushing 2MK8276Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY, W/ THREADED BUSHING

1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, EXC HEAVY DUTY, W/ THREADED
BUSHING

1MK8618Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, PROVIDES ADDITIONAL HANDLING
BENEFITS

2MK8297Front LowerW/ PLASTIC SPACER ON FRONT BUSHING
1991Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK80045RearW/ 15MM BAR

1MK80046RearW/ 16MM BAR
1MK80049RearW/ 18MM BAR

1991-87 2MK8266Front
1MK80092FrontW/ 15/16",1" OR 1 1/16" BAR

1974-68 2MK8266Front

Steering Components
1991-87Tie Rod End 2MES3494Inner

2MES3495Outer
1991-87Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2058S
1991-87Idler Arm 1MK8283IMPROVED DESIGN
1991-87Idler Arm Bushing 1MK8103CENTER LINK END;OE DESIGN
1974-68 1MK8103CENTER LINK END;OE DESIGN
1991-87Pitman Arm 1MK8290
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Mercury Cougar
Suspension Components

2002-99Ball Joint 2MK8683Lower
1997-89 2MK8477Front Lower
1993-92 1MK8600Front Left Upper
1993-79 2MK8259Front Lower
1991-79 2MK8310Front Upper
1996-89Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK8596Left Upper

1MK8598Right Upper
1MK80053Left LowerW/O AUTO LEVELING SUSP.
1MK80055Right LowerW/O AUTO LEVELING SUSP.

1993-92Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK8481Front UpperXR-7
1992 2MK8481Front UpperLS
1991-79 2MK8481Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/ THREADED BUSHING
1997-89Control Arm Bushing 2MK8706Front Upper

2MK8766Front LowerARM TO FRAME
2MK8604Front LowerARM TO MACPHERSON STRUT
1MK8680Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, ARM TO STRUT ROD

1993-92 1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, XR-7, PROVIDES ADDITIONAL HANDLING
BENEFITS

2MK8664Front UpperPOLICE/TAXI
2MK80029LowerW/ REPLACEMENT ARMS, SAME FRONT AND REAR BUSHINGS
2MK8276Front UpperXR-7

1993-80 1MK8618Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, PROVIDES ADDITIONAL HANDLING
BENEFITS

2MK8297Front LowerW/ PLASTIC SPACER ON FRONT BUSHING
1992 1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, LS, PROVIDES ADDITIONAL HANDLING

BENEFITS
2MK8276Front UpperLS

1991-79 2MK8276Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY, W/ THREADED BUSHING
1MK8616IMPROVED DESIGN, EXC HEAVY DUTY, W/ THREADED

BUSHING
1988-87 2MK8495Front Lower
1988-80 2MK8637Rear Upper
1986-80 2MK8289Front Lower
2002-99Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8744GREASEABLE DESIGN

2MK8852STD DESIGN
1997-93 2MK8635Front
1997-91 2MK8641RearW/ 27MM BAR
1997-89 1MK8752FrontW/ 1.060" BAR

1MK8756FrontW/ 1.090" OR 1.100" BAR
1MK8757FrontW/ 1.120" OR 1.140" BAR
1MK8798RearW/ 27MM BAR

1993-92 2MK8631Front
2MK8848Rear
1MK8731FrontW/ 25MM-26MM BAR
1MK8732FrontW/ 28.5MM-29.5MM BAR

1993-91 1MK80045RearW/ 15MM BAR
1MK80046RearW/ 16MM BAR
1MK80049RearW/ 18MM BAR

1992-89 2MK8633Front
1991-87 1MK80092FrontW/ 15/16",1" OR 1 1/16" BAR
1991-68 2MK8266Front
1990-89 2MK8641Rear

1MK8799RearW/ 25MM BAR
1988-87 2MK8987FrontHEAVY DUTY DESIGN;W/URETHANE GROMMETS

2MK8265FrontW/ RUBBER GROMMETS
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1988-83 1MK80090FrontW/ .875" BAR

1MK80092FrontW/ 1" BAR
1MK80094FrontW/ 1.090" BAR
1MK80096FrontW/ 1.250" BAR
1MK80097FrontW/ 1.312" BAR

1986-83 1MK80088FrontW/ 3/4" BAR
1MK80090FrontW/ 7/8" BAR
2MK5254FrontW/ RUBBER GROMMETS
2MK8988FrontW/ URETHANE GROMMETS;IMPROVED DESIGN

1986-79 1MK80095FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1982-80 2MK8265Front

1MK80089FrontW/ 7/8" BAR
1982-79 1MK80092FrontW/ 15/16",1" OR 1 1/16" BAR
1997-89Alignment Camber Kit 2MK8521FrontCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/8 DEGREES TO +1 1/8

DEGREES
2MK8521FrontLESS BUSHING

Steering Components
2002-99Tie Rod End 1MES3470Left Outer

1MES3471Outer
2MEV319InnerW/ 15" WHEELS

1997-89 2MEV127Inner
2MEV201Inner
2MES3004RLOuter

1993-79 2MES3494Inner
2MES3495Outer

1988-82 2MEV117Inner
2MES2150RLOuter

1981 2MEV117InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
2MEV117InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING, XR-7

1981-80 2MES2128RLOuter
1980 2MEV117Inner
1993-79Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2058S
1993-79Idler Arm 1MK8283IMPROVED DESIGN
1993-68Idler Arm Bushing 1MK8103CENTER LINK END;OE DESIGN
1993-80Pitman Arm 1MK8290
1997-80Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8439W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1997-89Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK8263
1988-85 1MK8422TWO PIECE DESIGN
1985-80 1MK8263ONE PIECE DESIGN

Strut / Shock Mount
1997-89Shock Mount 2MK8632Front UpperDO NOT USE MACPHERSON STRUT TOOLS WHEN SERVICING

FRONT SPRING AND SHOCK ASSEMBLY MP901970
2002-99Strut Mount 2MK8741Front Upper

MP902953
2002-99Strut Mounting Kit 2MK8743Rear Upper

MP902954
1988-80 2MK8640Front Upper

MP901971
1997-89Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK8659FrontAT FRAME
1988-80Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Mercury Grand Marquis
Suspension Components

2002-01Ball Joint 2MK8685Lower
2MK8678Upper
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 2000-95 2MK8685Front Lower

2MK8678Front Upper
1994-92 1MK8600Front Left Upper
1994-79 2MK8259Front Lower
1991-79 2MK8310Front Upper
2004-03Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK80040Left Upper

1MK80038Right Upper
1994-92Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK8481Front UpperGS

2MK8481Front UpperLS
1991-79 2MK8481Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/ THREADED BUSHING
2002-92Control Arm Bushing 2MK80029LowerW/ REPLACEMENT ARMS, SAME FRONT AND REAR BUSHINGS
2000-95 2MK8703Front Upper
1997-80 1MK8618Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MK8297Front LowerW/ PLASTIC SPACER ON FRONT BUSHING
1994-92 2MK8276Front UpperGS

1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, GS
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, LS
2MK8276Front UpperLS
2MK8664Front UpperPOLICE/TAXI

1991-79 2MK8276Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED BUSHING
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, EXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED

BUSHING
2003-92Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8848Rear
2002-01 2MK8732TO FRAME;28.5MM OR 29.5MM BAR
2002-98 2MK8953Front
2002-95 1MK80037W/ 27MM AND 27.8MM BARS
2001-95 1MK80045RearW/ 15MM BAR
2001-91 1MK80046RearW/ 16MM BAR

1MK80049RearW/ 18MM BAR
2000-92 1MK8731FrontW/ 25MM-26MM BAR

1MK8732FrontW/ 28.5MM-29.5MM BAR
1997-95 2MK8853Front
1994-92 2MK8631Front
1993-91 1MK80045RearW/ 15MM BAR
1991-87 1MK80092FrontW/ 15/16",1" OR 1 1/16" BAR
1991-75 2MK8266Front
1986-83 1MK80088FrontW/ 3/4" BAR

1MK80090FrontW/ 7/8" BAR
1986-79 1MK80095FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1982-79 1MK80092FrontW/ 15/16",1" OR 1 1/16" BAR

Steering Components
2002-79Tie Rod End 2MES3494Inner

2MES3495Outer
1994 2MES2056RLInner

2MES2057RLOuter
2002-95Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3311S
1994-79 2MES2058S
2002-01Idler Arm 1MK8283
2000-79 1MK8283IMPROVED DESIGN
2002-01Idler Arm Bushing 1MK8103OE DESIGN
2000-75 1MK8103CENTER LINK END;OE DESIGN
2002-95Pitman Arm 1MK8688
1994-80 1MK8290
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Mercury LN7
Suspension Components

1983-82Ball Joint 2MK8259Front Lower
2MK8310Front Upper

1983-82Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK8313Left Lower
1MK8311Right Lower

1983-82Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK8481Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/ THREADED BUSHING
1983-82Control Arm Bushing 2MK8416Front LowerARM TO FRAME

2MK8436Front LowerARM TO STABILZER BAR
2MK8276Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED BUSHING
1MK8618Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MK8763Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, ARM TO STABILZER BAR, 2 PC DESIGN,

W/ SLEEVE AND WASHERS
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, EXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED

BUSHING
2MK8297Front LowerW/ PLASTIC SPACER ON FRONT BUSHING

1983Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK80088FrontW/ 3/4" BAR
1MK80090FrontW/ 7/8" BAR

1983-82 2MK8266Front
1MK80095FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR

1982 1MK80092FrontW/ 15/16",1" OR 1 1/16" BAR

Steering Components
1983Tie Rod End 2MEV120InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR

STAMPED SMC-AR,AT,AV, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1983-82 2MES3494Inner

2MES2153RLOuter
2MES3495Outer
2MEV118InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
2MEV125InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ INTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR

STAMPED SMC-AW, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1982 2MEV120InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ INTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR

STAMPED SMC-AW, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1983-82Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2058S
1983-82Idler Arm 1MK8283IMPROVED DESIGN
1983-82Idler Arm Bushing 1MK8103CENTER LINK END;OE DESIGN
1983-82Pitman Arm 1MK8290
1983-82Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8443W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1MK8582RightW/ RACK STEERING, EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR
STAMPED SMC-AR,AT,AV, W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MK8580W/ RACK STEERING, W/ INTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR
STAMPED SMC-AW, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK8581LeftW/ RACK STEERING, W/ INTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR
STAMPED SMC-AW, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1983Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK8419W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, FROM 02/01/83
1983-82 1MK8339W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING, TO 01/31/83

Strut / Shock Mount
1983-82Strut Mounting Kit 2MK8626Rear Upper

MP901956
1983-82Strut Rod Bushing Kit 2MK8649RearAT SPINDLE
1983-82Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1983-82Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
2MK7296Rear

MP63620

Mercury Lynx
Suspension Components

1987-81Ball Joint 2MK8259Front Lower
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 1987-81 2MK8310Front Upper

1987-84Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK8423Left Lower
1MK8421Right Lower

1983-81 1MK8313Left Lower
1MK8311Right Lower

1987-81Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK8481Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/ THREADED BUSHING
1987-84Control Arm Bushing 2MK8417Front LowerARM TO FRAME

2MK8612Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, ARM TO FRAME
1987-81 2MK8436Front LowerARM TO STABILZER BAR

2MK8276Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED BUSHING
1MK8618Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MK8763Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, ARM TO STABILZER BAR, 2 PC DESIGN,

W/ SLEEVE AND WASHERS
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, EXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED

BUSHING
2MK8297Front LowerW/ PLASTIC SPACER ON FRONT BUSHING

1983-81 2MK8416Front LowerARM TO FRAME
1987Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK80092FrontW/ 15/16",1" OR 1 1/16" BAR
1987-81 2MK8266Front
1986-83 1MK80088FrontW/ 3/4" BAR

1MK80090FrontW/ 7/8" BAR
1986-81 1MK80095FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1982-81 1MK80092FrontW/ 15/16",1" OR 1 1/16" BAR

Steering Components
1987-86Tie Rod End 2MEV125InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1987-81 2MES3494Inner

2MES2153RLOuter
2MES3495Outer
2MEV118InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1985 2MEV125InnerW/ RACK STEERING, FROM 06/85;W/INTERNALLY THREADED
RACK OR STAMPED SMC-AW, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1985-81 2MEV120InnerW/ RACK STEERING, TO 05/85;W/EXTERNALLY THREADED
RACK OR STAMPED SMC-AR,AT,AV, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1987-81Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2058S
1987-81Idler Arm 1MK8283IMPROVED DESIGN
1987-81Idler Arm Bushing 1MK8103CENTER LINK END;OE DESIGN
1987-81Pitman Arm 1MK8290
1987Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8465W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1987-86 2MK8580W/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1986-81 2MK8443W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1985 2MK8580W/ RACK STEERING, FROM 06/85;W/INTERNALLY THREADED

RACK OR STAMPED SMC-AW, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1985-81 1MK8582RightW/ RACK STEERING, TO 05/85;EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK

OR STAMPED SMC-AR,AT,AV, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1MK8581LeftW/ RACK STEERING, TO 05/85;W/EXTERNALLY THREADED

RACK OR STAMPED SMC-AR,AT,AV, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1987Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK8461W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1986-83 1MK8419W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING, FROM 02/01/83
1983-81 1MK8339W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING, TO 01/31/83

Strut / Shock Mount
1987-85Strut Mounting Kit 2MK8638Front UpperFROM 02/25/85

MP901927
1987-81 2MK8626Rear Upper

MP901956
1987-81Strut Rod Bushing Kit 2MK8649RearAT SPINDLE
1987-81Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
1987-81Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
2MK7296Rear

MP63620

Mercury Marquis
Suspension Components

1986-79Ball Joint 2MK8259Front Lower
2MK8310Front Upper

1986-79Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK8481Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/ THREADED BUSHING
1986-83Control Arm Bushing 2MK8289Front Lower
1986-80 1MK8618Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MK8297Front LowerW/ PLASTIC SPACER ON FRONT BUSHING
1986-79 2MK8276Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED BUSHING

1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, EXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED
BUSHING

1986-85Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK80091FrontW/ .940" BAR
1MK80092FrontW/ 1.000" BAR

1986-84 2MK5254FrontL4 2.3L
2MK5254FrontV6 3.8L
1MK80096FrontW/ 1.220" BAR

1986-83 2MK8988FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK80093FrontW/ 1.060" BAR
1MK80094FrontW/ 1.090" BAR
1MK80088FrontW/ 3/4" BAR
1MK80090FrontW/ 7/8" BAR

1986-79 1MK80095FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1986-68 2MK8266Front
1985 2MK8265FrontV8 5L
1983 2MK5254Front
1982-79 1MK80092FrontW/ 15/16",1" OR 1 1/16" BAR

Steering Components
1986-83Tie Rod End 2MEV117Inner

2MES2150RLOuter
1986-79 2MES3494Inner

2MES3495Outer
1986-79Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2058S
1986-79Idler Arm 1MK8283IMPROVED DESIGN
1986-68Idler Arm Bushing 1MK8103CENTER LINK END;OE DESIGN
1986-80Pitman Arm 1MK8290
1986-83Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8439W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1983 2MK8438W/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1986-85Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK8422TWO PIECE DESIGN
1985-83 1MK8263ONE PIECE DESIGN

Strut / Shock Mount
1986-83Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Mercury Monarch
Suspension Components

1980-79Ball Joint 2MK8259Front Lower
2MK8310Front Upper

1980-75 2MK8242Front Upper
1980-79Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK8481Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/ THREADED BUSHING
1980Control Arm Bushing 1MK8618Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MK8297Front LowerW/ PLASTIC SPACER ON FRONT BUSHING
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Control Arm Bushing (cont'd) 1980-79 2MK8276Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED BUSHING

1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, EXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED
BUSHING

1980-75 2MK8240Front Upper
2MK8237Front Lower1 9/16" BUSHINGS

1980-79Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK80095FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK80092FrontW/ 15/16",1" OR 1 1/16" BAR

1980-75 2MK440Front
2MK5255Front
2MK8266Front
1MK5227FrontW/ 11/16" BAR

1980-75Alignment Camber Kit 2MK8243AFrontLESS BUSHING

Steering Components
1980-79Tie Rod End 2MES3494Inner

2MES3495Outer
1980-75 2MES445RLOuter
1980-79Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2058S
1980-75 2MES426S
1980-79Idler Arm 1MK8283IMPROVED DESIGN
1980-75Idler Arm Bushing 1MK8103CENTER LINK END;OE DESIGN
1980Pitman Arm 1MK8290

Strut / Shock Mount
1980-75Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK8157FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Mercury Mountaineer
Suspension Components

2005-03Ball Joint 2MK80010Rear LowerCROSS AXIS
2004-03 2MK8695TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
2004-02 2MK80008Front Upper
2002 2MK80010Rear Lower
2002-97 2MK8695TFront Lower
2001-97 2MK80012Front UpperREPLACEMENT BALL JOINT FOR SOME CONTROL ARMS WILL

NOT WORK FOR O.E. CONTROL ARMS
2001-97Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK8708TLeft Upper4WD

1MK8710TRight Upper4WD
1MK8708TLeft UpperRWD
1MK8710TRight UpperRWD

1998-97Control Arm Bushing 2MK8705Front Lower
2MK8704Front Upper

2003-97Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7275Front
2001-97 2MK80139Rear
1998-97 2MK8434Front
1997 1MK80025
2001Alignment Camber Kit 2MK8674CAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4

DEGREES
2001-00 2MK8674
2000-97 1MK8674QUICK CAM;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES ADJ RANGE
1998-97 2MK8674

Steering Components
2005-02Tie Rod End 2MEV421InnerW/4.0L ENG

2MEV422InnerW/4.6L ENG
2001-98 2MES3461Outer
2001-97 2MEV317Inner
1997 2MES3302RLOuter
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Mercury Mystique
Suspension Components

2000-95Ball Joint 2MK8683Front Lower
1997-95Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS20384Left LowerTO 8/97

1MS20385Right LowerTO 8/97
2000-95Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK8800Front

2MK8744FrontGREASEABLE;IMPROVED DESIGN
2MK8852FrontSTANDARD TRANSMISSION
1MK8801RearW/ 16MM BAR

Steering Components
2000-97Tie Rod End 1MES3470Left Outer

1MES3471Outer
2000-95 2MEV320InnerW/ 14" WHEELS

2MEV319InnerW/ 15" WHEELS
1996-95 1MES3301Left Outer

1MES3300Outer
2000-95Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8835

Strut / Shock Mount
2000-95Strut Mount 2MK8741Front Upper

MP902953
1998-95Strut Mounting Kit 2MK8743Rear Upper

MP902954
2000-95Strut Bumper 2MK90464FrontKIT
2000-95Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094Front

MP63619

Mercury Sable
Suspension Components

2005-03Ball Joint 2MK8687Lower
2002-96 2MK8687Front Lower
1993-92 1MK8600Front Left Upper
1993-86 2MK8259Front Lower
1991-86 2MK8310Front Upper
1995-86Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK8427Left Lower

1MK8425Right Lower
1993-92Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK8481Front UpperGS

2MK8481Front UpperLS
1991-86 2MK8481Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/ THREADED BUSHING
2003-96Control Arm Bushing 2MK8415LOWER, 4 DOOR WAGON
1995-86 4MK8415Rear Upper4 DOOR WAGON, AT FRAME

2MK8415Front LowerARM TO FRAME
1993-92 2MK8276Front UpperGS

1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, GS
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, LS
2MK8276Front UpperLS
2MK8664Front UpperPOLICE/TAXI
2MK80029LowerW/ REPLACEMENT ARMS, SAME FRONT AND REAR BUSHINGS

1993-86 1MK8618Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MK8297Front LowerW/ PLASTIC SPACER ON FRONT BUSHING

1991-86 2MK8276Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED BUSHING
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, EXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED

BUSHING
2005-04Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK3124Rear
2005-98 1MK80044Rear4 DOOR WAGON
2004-03 1MK8734W/ SOCKET

1MK8735W/ SOCKET
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 2003-86 2MK3124Rear4 DOOR SEDAN

2002 2MK8805Rear4 DOOR SEDAN, POLICE AND TAXI;W/BOLT AND GROMMET
STYLE;IMPROVED DESIGN

2002-96 1MK8734Front Left
1MK8735Front Right

2001-86 2MK8805RearBOLT AND GROMMET STYLE;IMPROVED DESIGN
1999-86 1MK80018W/ 24MM BAR

1MK80019W/ 25MM BAR
1998-96 1MK8787FrontW/ 19MM BAR

1MK8802FrontW/ 20.5MM BAR
1997-96 1MK8761Front4 DOOR SEDAN, W/ 26MM BAR

2MK80044Rear4 DOOR WAGON
1995-92 1MK80048Rear4 DOOR WAGON
1995-86 1MK8650Rear4 DOOR SEDAN

1MK8761Rear4 DOOR SEDAN, W/ 26MM BAR
2MK8806Rear4 DOOR WAGON, BAR;W/EYE BOLTS AND BUSHINGS ON

EACH END
2MK8702FrontGREASEABLE;IMPROVED DESIGN

1993-92 2MK8631Front
2MK8848Rear
1MK8731FrontW/ 25MM-26MM BAR
1MK8732FrontW/ 28.5MM-29.5MM BAR

1993-91 1MK80045RearW/ 15MM BAR
1MK80046RearW/ 16MM BAR
1MK80049RearW/ 18MM BAR

1991-87 1MK80092FrontW/ 15/16",1" OR 1 1/16" BAR
1991-86 2MK8266Front

1MK80047Rear4 DOOR WAGON
1989-86 1MK8794Front4 DOOR SEDAN

1MK8802Front4 DOOR WAGON
1986 1MK80095FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR

1MK80088FrontW/ 3/4" BAR
1MK80090FrontW/ 7/8" BAR

2001Alignment Camber Kit 1MK8985Rear4 DOOR SEDAN, PROVIDES -1 DEGREES TO +1 DEGREES
(1")

2MK8627Rear4 DOOR SEDAN, PROVIDES -1 DEGREES TO +1 DEGREES
(3/4")

1MK8460RearCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4
DEGREES, 4 DOOR WAGON

2000-96 1MK8985Rear4 DOOR SEDAN, PROVIDES UP TO 2 DEGREES (1") ADJ
RANGE

1MK8985REAR TOE CAMBER KIT
2000-86 1MK8627Rear4 DOOR SEDAN, PROVIDES UP TO 2 DEGREES CAMBER/1

1/2 DEGREES (3/4") TOE CHANGE
1995-86 2MK8627Rear4 DOOR SEDAN

1MK8460Rear4 DOOR WAGON, PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER
CHANGE

1995-86Torsion Bar Bushing 2MK8675Rear4 DOOR SEDAN, BAR TO FRAME, IMPROVED 2 PC DESIGN
1995-86Crossmember Repair Kit 2MK8737Front

Steering Components
2005-04Tie Rod End 2MEV398Inner
2003-01 2MEV398InnerV6 3L
2003-96 2MES3349RLOuter
2000-96 1MEV398Inner
1995-86 2MEV127Inner

2MES2513RLOuter
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1993-86 2MES3494Inner

2MES3495Outer
1993-86Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2058S
1993-86Idler Arm 1MK8283IMPROVED DESIGN
1993-86Idler Arm Bushing 1MK8103CENTER LINK END;OE DESIGN
1993-86Pitman Arm 1MK8290
2003-99Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8439V6 3L
1998-86 2MK8439W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1995-86Alignment Camber Adjusting Eccentrics 2MK8823Rear4 DOOR WAGON, OFFSET BUSHING

1MK8823Rear4 DOOR WAGON, PROVIDES UP TO 1 1/2 DEGREES (3/4") TOE
CHANGE

Strut / Shock Mount
2005-02Strut Mounting Kit 2MK8742Front Upper

MP902944
2005-86 2MK8636Rear Upper4 DOOR SEDAN

MP901954
2MK8774Rear Upper4 DOOR WAGON

1998-96 2MK8742Front Upper
MP902944

1995-86 2MK8630Front Upper
MP901926

2002-96Strut Rod Bushing Kit 2MK8649Rear4 DOOR SEDAN, AT SPINDLE
2MK8649Rear4 DOOR WAGON, AT SPINDLE

1995-86 2MK8649Rear4 DOOR SEDAN, BAR TO SPINDLE
2MK8452FrontARM TO STRUT ROD
1MK8613FrontAT CONTROL ARM;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8516FrontAT FRAME;IMPROVED DESIGN

1998-94Strut Bumper 2MK90460RearKIT
1998-94Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Rear4 DOOR SEDAN

MP63619
1998-86 2MK7296Front

MP63620
1993-86 2MK7296Rear4 DOOR SEDAN

MP63620
2005-96Coil Spring Seat 2MK8998Front

MP903968
1995-86 2MK8997Front

MP903967

Mercury Topaz
Suspension Components

1993-92Ball Joint 1MK8600Front Left Upper
1993-84 2MK8259Front Lower
1991-84 2MK8310Front Upper
1994-84Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK8423Left LowerFROM 8/83

1MK8421Right LowerFROM 8/83
1984 1MK8313Left LowerBEFORE 8/83

1MK8311Right LowerBEFORE 8/83
1993-92Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK8481Front UpperGS

2MK8481Front UpperGS AWD
1992 2MK8481Front UpperLTS

2MK8481Front UpperLTS AWD
2MK8481Front UpperSPORT
2MK8481Front UpperSPORT AWD
2MK8481Front UpperXR5
2MK8481Front UpperXR5 AWD

1991-84 2MK8481Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/ THREADED BUSHING
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
1994-84Control Arm Bushing 2MK8436Front LowerARM TO STABILZER BAR

2MK8417Front LowerFROM 02/01/83, ARM TO FRAME
2MK8763Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, ARM TO STABILZER BAR, 2 PC DESIGN,

W/ SLEEVE AND WASHERS
2MK8612Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, FROM 08/01/83, ARM TO FRAME

1993-92 2MK8276Front UpperGS
2MK8276Front UpperGS AWD
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, GS
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, GS AWD
2MK8664Front UpperPOLICE/TAXI
2MK80029LowerW/ REPLACEMENT ARMS, SAME FRONT AND REAR BUSHINGS

1993-84 1MK8618Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MK8297Front LowerW/ PLASTIC SPACER ON FRONT BUSHING

1992 1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, LTS
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, LTS AWD
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, SPORT
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, SPORT AWD
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, XR5
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, XR5 AWD
2MK8276Front UpperLTS
2MK8276Front UpperLTS AWD
2MK8276Front UpperSPORT
2MK8276Front UpperSPORT AWD
2MK8276Front UpperXR5
2MK8276Front UpperXR5 AWD

1991-84 2MK8276Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED BUSHING
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, EXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED

BUSHING
1984 2MK8416Front LowerARM TO FRAME, TO 07/31/83
1993-92Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8631Front

2MK8848Rear
1MK8731FrontW/ 25MM-26MM BAR
1MK8732FrontW/ 28.5MM-29.5MM BAR

1993-91 1MK80045RearW/ 15MM BAR
1MK80046RearW/ 16MM BAR
1MK80049RearW/ 18MM BAR

1991-87 1MK80092FrontW/ 15/16",1" OR 1 1/16" BAR
1991-84 2MK8266Front
1990-84 1MK8410Front
1986-84 1MK80095FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR

1MK80088FrontW/ 3/4" BAR
1MK80090FrontW/ 7/8" BAR

Steering Components
1994-91Tie Rod End 2MEV264InnerEXTERNALLY THREADED RACK;MARKED SPR-EW
1994-84 2MES2153RLOuter
1993-84 2MES3494Inner

2MES3495Outer
1990 2MEV264InnerFROM 05/01/90;W/EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK;MARKED

SPR-EW
2MEV118InnerTO 04/31/90;W/EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK;MARKED

SPR-DC
1989-87 2MEV118Inner
1986-84 2MEV118InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1984 2MEV120InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ INTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR

STAMPED SMC-AW, W/ MANUAL STEERING
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1984 2MEV125InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ INTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR

STAMPED SMC-AW, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1993-84Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2058S
1993-84Idler Arm 1MK8283IMPROVED DESIGN
1993-84Idler Arm Bushing 1MK8103CENTER LINK END;OE DESIGN
1993-84Pitman Arm 1MK8290
1994-87Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK84651 PC DESIGN ;W/ FORD GEAR
1989-84 2MK8443W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, TWO PIECE

DESIGN;W/TRW GEAR
1984 1MK8582RightW/ RACK STEERING, EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR

STAMPED SMC-AR,AT,AV, W/ MANUAL STEERING
2MK8580W/ RACK STEERING, W/ INTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR

STAMPED SMC-AW, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1MK8581LeftW/ RACK STEERING, W/ INTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR

STAMPED SMC-AW, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1994-90Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK8461W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1989-87 1MK84611 PC DESIGN ;W/ FORD GEAR

1MK8463W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, TWO PIECE
DESIGN;W/TRW GEAR

1986-84 1MK8419W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1994-84Strut Mount 2MK8586Rear Upper

MP901955
1994-84Strut Mounting Kit 2MK8638Front Upper

MP901927
1994-84Strut Rod Bushing Kit 4MK8649RearAT SPINDLE AND FRAME
1985-84Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontTO 02/85, KIT
1994-85Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296FrontFROM 03/85

MP63620
1994-84 2MK7296Rear

MP63620
1985-84 2MK6595FrontTO 02/85

MP63619
1994-84Coil Spring Seat 2MK8996Rear

MP903966

Mercury Tracer
Suspension Components

1999-97Ball Joint 2MK8773Lower
1996-91 2MK8619Front Lower
1993-92 1MK8600Front Left Upper
1993-91 2MK8259Front Lower
1991 2MK8310Front Upper
1989-87 2MK8259Front Lower

2MK9607Front Lower
2MK8310Front Upper

1993-92Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK8481Front UpperBASE
2MK8481Front UpperLS
2MK8481Front UpperLTS
2MK8481Front UpperTRIO

1991 2MK8481Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/ THREADED BUSHING
1989-87 2MK8481Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/ THREADED BUSHING
1993-92Control Arm Bushing 2MK8276Front UpperBASE

1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, BASE
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, LS
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, LTS
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, TRIO
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Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Control Arm Bushing (cont'd) 1993-92 2MK8276Front UpperLS

2MK8276Front UpperLTS
2MK8664Front UpperPOLICE/TAXI
2MK8276Front UpperTRIO
2MK80029LowerW/ REPLACEMENT ARMS, SAME FRONT AND REAR BUSHINGS

1993-91 1MK8618Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MK8297Front LowerW/ PLASTIC SPACER ON FRONT BUSHING

1991 2MK8276Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED BUSHING
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, EXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED

BUSHING
1989-87 2MK8276Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED BUSHING

1MK8618Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, EXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED

BUSHING
2MK8297Front LowerW/ PLASTIC SPACER ON FRONT BUSHING

1999-97Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK80020RearW/ .52 BAR
1MK80024FrontW/ 1" BAR

1999-91 2MK7305Front
1998-91 2MK9231Rear
1996-91 1MK80022Front

1MK80023Front
1MK80022Right
1MK80023Right

1993-92 2MK8631Front
2MK8848Rear
1MK8731FrontW/ 25MM-26MM BAR
1MK8732FrontW/ 28.5MM-29.5MM BAR

1993-91 1MK80045RearW/ 15MM BAR
1MK80046RearW/ 16MM BAR
1MK80049RearW/ 18MM BAR

1991 2MK8266Front
1MK80092FrontW/ 15/16",1" OR 1 1/16" BAR

1989-87 2MK7305Front
2MK8266Front
2MK9231Rear
1MK80092FrontW/ 15/16",1" OR 1 1/16" BAR

1998-91Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
2MK9757RearALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
1MK9757RearW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1996-91 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1989-87 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

2MK9757RearALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK9757RearW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1999-97Tie Rod End 2MEV265Inner

2MES3048RLOuter
1996-95 2MES3048RLOuterW/ FORD GEAR;EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK;MARKED

SPR-EF
1996-92 2MEV265InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, W/ FORD

GEAR;EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK;MARKED SPR-EF
1994-91 2MES3048RLOuter
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1993-92 2MEV266InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, W/ MAZDA

GEAR;INTERNALLY THREADED RACK
1993-91 2MES3494Inner

2MES3495Outer
1991 2MEV266InnerL4 1.8L W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

2MEV265InnerL4 1.9L W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1989-87 2MES3494Inner

2MEV254Inner
2MES2827RLOuter
2MES3495Outer

1993-91Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2058S
1989-87 2MES2058S
1993-91Idler Arm 1MK8283IMPROVED DESIGN
1989-87 1MK8283IMPROVED DESIGN
1993-91Idler Arm Bushing 1MK8103CENTER LINK END;OE DESIGN
1989-87 1MK8103CENTER LINK END;OE DESIGN
1993-91Pitman Arm 1MK8290
1989-87 1MK8290
1999Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8610
1998-92 2MK8610W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, W/ FORD

GEAR;EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK;MARKED SPR-EF;1 PC
ALUMINUM HOUSING

1991 2MK8610L4 1.9L W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, W/ MAZDA
GEAR;INTERNALLY THREADED RACK;2 PC ALUMINUM AND
STEEL HOUSING

1989-88 2MK9331W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1999-91Strut Mount 2MK80032Front

MP904913
1999-91Strut Mounting Kit 2MK8646Rear Upper

MP901963
1995-91 2MK8697Front UpperW/ BEARING

MP902936
1989-87 2MK9634Front Upper

MP901930
2MK9636Rear Upper

MP901959
1999-97Strut Bumper 1MK90464FrontKIT

2MK90463RearKIT
1996-91 2MK90460FrontKIT

2MK90461RearKIT
1989-87 2MK90461FrontKIT

2MK90461RearKIT
1999-97Strut Bumper Kit 1MK90094Front

MP63619
1MK6596Rear

MP63619
1996-91 2MK6595Front

MP63619
2MK90093Rear

MP63618
1989-87 2MK90093Front

MP63618
2MK90093Rear

MP63618
1999-91Coil Spring Seat 2MK8995Front Upper

MP903965
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Quantité
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Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion
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Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Mercury Villager
Suspension Components

2002-99Ball Joint 2MK8647Lower
1998-93 2MK8647Front Lower
1993 1MK8600Front Left Upper

2MK8259Front Lower
1993Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK8481Front UpperGS

2MK8481Front UpperLS
1993Control Arm Bushing 2MK8276Front UpperGS

1MK8618Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, GS
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, LS
2MK8276Front UpperLS
2MK8664Front UpperPOLICE/TAXI
2MK8297Front LowerW/ PLASTIC SPACER ON FRONT BUSHING
2MK80029LowerW/ REPLACEMENT ARMS, SAME FRONT AND REAR BUSHINGS

1998-93Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90128
2MK8643Front
2MK90015Front
2MK8648Rear

1993 2MK8631Front
2MK8848Rear
1MK80045RearW/ 15MM BAR
1MK80046RearW/ 16MM BAR
1MK80049RearW/ 18MM BAR
1MK8731FrontW/ 25MM-26MM BAR
1MK8732FrontW/ 28.5MM-29.5MM BAR

2002Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
2001-93 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1997-93 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
2002-93Tie Rod End 2MEV275Inner

2MES3200RLOuter
1993 2MES3494Inner

2MES3495Outer
1993Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2058S
1993Idler Arm 1MK8283IMPROVED DESIGN
1993Idler Arm Bushing 1MK8103CENTER LINK END;OE DESIGN
1993Pitman Arm 1MK8290

Strut / Shock Mount
2002Strut Mount 2MK8796Front

MP902989
2001-93Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9793Front Upper

MP902989
2002-93Strut Bearing 2MK9476Front

MP901947
1998-93Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1998-93Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619

Mercury Zephyr
Suspension Components

1983-79Ball Joint 2MK8310Front Upper
1983-78 2MK8259Front Lower
1983-79Control Arm Shaft Kit 2MK8481Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP;W/ THREADED BUSHING
1983-80Control Arm Bushing 1MK8618IMPROVED DESIGN
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Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Control Arm Bushing (cont'd) 1983-80 2MK8297Front LowerW/ PLASTIC SPACER ON FRONT BUSHING

1983-79 2MK8276Front UpperEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED BUSHING
1MK8616Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, EXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP, W/ THREADED

BUSHING
1983-78 2MK8637Rear Upper

2MK8289Front LowerSTANDARD TRANSMISSION
1983Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5254Front

2MK8988FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1983-78 2MK8266Front

1MK80095FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK80089FrontW/ 13/16" BAR
1MK80092FrontW/ 15/16",1" OR 1 1/16" BAR
1MK80088FrontW/ 3/4" BAR
1MK80090FrontW/ 7/8" BAR

1982-78 2MK8265Front
1983-78Alignment Camber Kit 2MK7151FrontCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/8 DEGREES TO +1 1/8

DEGREES

Steering Components
1983-82Tie Rod End 2MEV117Inner

2MES2150RLOuter
1983-79 2MES3494Inner

2MES3495Outer
1981-80 2MEV117InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1981-78 2MES2128RLOuter

2MEV112InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1983-79Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2058S
1983-79Idler Arm 1MK8283IMPROVED DESIGN
1983-78Idler Arm Bushing 1MK8103CENTER LINK END;OE DESIGN
1983-80Pitman Arm 1MK8290
1983-78Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8438W/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MK8439W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, ONE PIECE
DESIGN

2MK8441W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, TWO PIECE
DESIGN

1983-78Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK8263

Strut / Shock Mount
1983-78Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Merkur Scorpio
Suspension Components

1989-88Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9940Left Lower
1MK9939Rear Lower

Steering Components
1989-88Tie Rod End 2MES3152RLOuter

Merkur XR4Ti
Suspension Components

1989-85Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9659Left Lower
1MK9661Right Lower

1989-85Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK8410Front

Steering Components
1989-85Tie Rod End 2MEV298Inner

1MES3150Left Outer
1MES3151Outer

285

Mercury Zephyr (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad
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No. de Pièce
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Description
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Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Mitsubishi 3000GT
Suspension Components

1999-97Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9475DOHC
2MK9475W/ SOCKET

1994-91 2MK9475Front

Steering Components
1998-91Tie Rod End 2MES2347RLOuter
1999-96Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9358BASE

2MK9358SL
1997-96 2MK9865VR-4
1996 2MK9358SPYDER SL
1995-91 2MK9358Front

Strut / Shock Mount
1999-91Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9719Front Upper

MP902955

Mitsubishi Cordia
Suspension Components

1988-83Ball Joint 2MK9617Front Lower
1988-83Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90097
1988-83Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1988-87Tie Rod End 2MES2926RLOuterW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1988-83 2MEV197InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1986-83 2MES2926RLOuter
1984-83 2MEV193InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1988-84Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9310W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1984-83 1MK9444W/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK9358LeftW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1988-83Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Mitsubishi Diamante
Suspension Components

2004-92Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9475Front
2002-97 2MK9231Rear
2001Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4

DEGREES
2000-92 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1997-92 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1998-92Tie Rod End 2MES2347RLOuter
1996-92Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9358

Strut / Shock Mount
2004-01Strut Mount 2MK90403Front

MP904957
2002-92Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9591Front Upper

MP902914
1995-92Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1995-92Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
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Mitsubishi Eclipse
Suspension Components

1999-95Ball Joint 2MK90264Upper
1994-90 2MK9617Front Lower
1999-95Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK90266Left Lower

1MK90265Right Lower
1MS9879Left LowerARC TYPE ARM
1MS9878Right LowerARC TYPE ARM

1994-90 1MS9881Left Lower
1MS9880Right Lower

1994-90Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9475FrontL4 2L 1997CC 122CI
2001-00Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1994-90 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1993-90 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
2005-04Tie Rod End 2MES2347RLOuter
1998-95 2MEV350Inner
1998-90 2MES2347RLOuter
1994-90 2MEV236Inner
1999-95Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9358
1994-92 1MK9864Left

1MK9866Right
1994-90 2MK9358W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1994-90Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9715Front Upper

MP902920
1994-90Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1994-90Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619

Mitsubishi Expo
Suspension Components

1995-92Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1994-92Tie Rod End 2MES2347RLOuter
1994-92Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9358

Strut / Shock Mount
1995-92Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9706Front Upper

MP901976
1995-92Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1995-92Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619

Mitsubishi Expo LRV
Suspension Components

1994-92Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1994-92Tie Rod End 2MES2347RLOuter
1994-92Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9358

Strut / Shock Mount
1994-92Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9706Front Upper

MP901976
1994-92Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front
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Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Bumper Kit (cont'd) 1994-92 MP63619

Mitsubishi Galant
Suspension Components

1999-93Ball Joint 2MK90264Upper
1993-85 2MK9617Front Lower
1999-96Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9879Left LowerARC TYPE ARM

1MS9878Right LowerARC TYPE ARM
1999-94 1MK90266Left Lower

1MS9883Left Upper
1MK90265Right Lower
1MS9882Right Upper

1995-94 1MS9957Left LowerARC TYPE ARM
1MS9956Right LowerARC TYPE ARM

1993-89 1MS9881Left Lower
1MS9880Right Lower

1993-90Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9475Front
1990-85 2MK90308IMPROVED DESIGN
1989 2MK9475FrontW/ STUD AND SOCKET TYPE
2001Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4

DEGREES
2000-99 1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1993-85 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
2003-94Tie Rod End 2MES2347RLOuter
1998-94 2MEV350Inner
1993 2MEV236InnerTO 01/93

2MES2347RLOuterTO 01/93
1992-89 2MEV236Inner

2MES2347RLOuter
1988-85 2MEV206Inner

2MES2926RLOuter
1995-87Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9358

Strut / Shock Mount
1993-89Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9797Front UpperEXC ADJUSTABLE SUSP

MP902977
1988-85 2MK9585Front UpperEXC ADJUSTABLE SUSP

MP902917
1993-90Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1992-90 2MK90466RearKIT, W/ 4 WHEEL STEERING
1988-85 2MK90463FrontEXC AUTO LEVEL, KIT
1993-90Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
1992-90 2MK90095RearW/ 2WS

MP63620
1989 2MK6595FrontEXC AUTO LEVEL

MP63619
1988-85 2MK6596FrontEXC AUTO LEVEL

MP63619

Mitsubishi Lancer
Strut / Shock Mount

2004-02Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9796Front UpperES
MP903947
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Tipo de Parte

Mitsubishi Mighty Max
Suspension Components

1996-85Ball Joint 2MK9470Front UpperFROM 05/85
1996-83 2MK9346Front Lower
1994-83 2MK9009Front Lower
1985-83 2MK9372Front UpperTO 05/85
1994-83Control Arm Bushing 2MK9430Front Lower
1996-83Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7312Front

1MK7316Front
1994-83 2MK90100Front

Steering Components
1996Tie Rod End 2MES2245RInner

2MES2246LOuter
1995-90 2MES3157RLInner

2MES3156RLOuter
1994-83 2MES2245RInner

2MES2246LOuter
1989-83 1MES2197RLeft Inner

2MES2194ROuter
1MES2199RRight Inner

1996-83Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2251S
1995-87Idler Arm 1MK9486IMPROVED DESIGN
1986-83 1MK9004IMPROVED DESIGN
1994-83Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9381
1996Pitman Arm 1MK9507
1995-90 1MK9653
1994-84 1MK9507FROM 04/84
1989-83 1MK9130
1984-83 1MK9388TO 04/84

Mitsubishi Mirage
Suspension Components

1991-85Ball Joint 2MK9617Front Lower
1999-93Control Arm 1MS20124Rear Left UpperASSIST LINK TYPE

1MS20123Rear Right UpperASSIST LINK TYPE
2001-93Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS20122Left Upper

1MS20121Right Upper
1996-93 1MS20118Left Lower

1MS20117Right Lower
1986-85 1MK9435Left Lower

1MK9433Right Lower
1996-93Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90308IMPROVED DESIGN
1992-90 2MK9471FrontW/ 1.5L ENG
1989 2MK9471FrontW/ 1.5L ENG;SOCKET TYPE
1988-85 2MK90308IMPROVED DESIGN
2001Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4

DEGREES
2000-85 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
2002-93Tie Rod End 2MEV297Inner
2002-86 2MES2937RLOuterFROM 01/01/86
1992-89 2MEV215Inner
1988-85 2MEV196InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

2MEV183InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1986-85 2MES2759OuterTO 12/31/85
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Steering Components (Cont'd)
1995-89Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9373W/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK9358LeftW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1993-87 2MK9358W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1988-85 1MK9370W/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK9368LeftW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1994Strut Mount 2MK9638FrontFROM 01/94

MP901938
1993-92 2MK9638Front

MP901938
1990 2MK9638Front

MP901938
2002-00Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9796Front UpperFROM 04/97

MP903947
1997 2MK9796Front UpperFROM 04/97

MP903947
2MK9795Front UpperTO 03/97

MP903945
1996-93 2MK9692Front Upper

MP902958
1986-85 2MK9585Front Upper

MP902917
1988-87Strut Bearing Plate Insulator 2MK90223FrontW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, W/ BEARING
1996-89Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1988-85 2MK90463FrontKIT
1996-89Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
1988-85 2MK6596Front

MP63619

Mitsubishi Montero
Suspension Components

2000-97Ball Joint 2MK9754Left Lower
2MK9755Lower
2MK9753Upper

1996-92 1MK9754Front Left Lower
1MK9755Front Right Lower
2MK9753Front Upper

1991-83 2MK9372Front Upper
2000-92Control Arm Bushing 2MK9430Lower
1991-83 2MK9430Front Lower
1988-83Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90100Front

Steering Components
2000-92Tie Rod End 2MES3387RLInner

2MES3386RLOuter
1991 2MES2246LOuterTO 01/10/91
1991-83 2MES2245RInnerTO 01/10/91
1996-92Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2251S
1991-83 2MES3065STO 01/10/91
2000-97Idler Arm 1MK9751
1996-92 1MK9751IMPROVED DESIGN
1991-84 1MK9738IMPROVED DESIGN, STANDARD TRANSMISSION, TO 06/15/91
1989-83Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9381TO 05/89
2000-92Pitman Arm 1MK9752
1989 1MK9552TO 05/89
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Mitsubishi Montero Sport
Suspension Components

2002-97Ball Joint 2MK9754Left Lower
2MK9755Lower
2MK9753Upper

2002-97Control Arm Bushing 2MK9430Lower

Steering Components
2002Tie Rod End 2MES3387RLInner
2002-98 2MES3386RLOuter
2000 2MES3387RLInner
1998-97 2MES3387RLInner
2002-97Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2251S
2002-01Idler Arm 1MK9751
1998-97Pitman Arm 1MK9752

Mitsubishi Precis
Suspension Components

1991-90Ball Joint 2MK9635Front Lower
1989-87 1MK9091Front Left Lower

1MK9089Front Right Lower
1993-90Control Arm 1MS20120Front Left Lower

1MS20119Front Right Lower
1993-88Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1991-90Tie Rod End 2MEV223InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1991-87 2MES2171ROuter
1989-88 2MEV222InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1989-87 2MEV161InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1989-88Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9358W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1989-87 2MK9310W/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1991-90Strut Mount 2MK9638Front

MP901938
1989-87Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9392Front Upper

MP901937
1991-89Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1991-89Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
1988-87 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Mitsubishi Sigma
Suspension Components

1990-89Ball Joint 2MK9617Front Lower
1990-89Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1990-89Tie Rod End 2MEV206InnerEXC RWS

2MES2347RLOuterEXC RWS
1990-89Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9358

Strut / Shock Mount
1990Strut Bumper 2MK90466RearKIT, W/ 4 WHEEL STEERING
1990Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90095RearW/ 2WS
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Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Bumper Kit (cont'd) 1990 MP63620

1990-89 2MK6595FrontEXC AUTO LEVEL
MP63619

Mitsubishi Starion
Suspension Components

1989-83Ball Joint 2MK9143Front Lower

Steering Components
1989-88Tie Rod End 1MES2197RLeft InnerTurbo

1MES2428RRight InnerTurbo
1989-86 2MES3005RLOuterTurbo INTERCOOLED TURBO;FROM 09/85
1987-86 2MES2194ROuterEXC INTERCOOLED TURBO;FROM 09/85
1987-83 1MES2428RInner

1MES2197RLeft Inner
1985-83 2MES2194ROuter

Strut / Shock Mount
1989-83Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9721Front Upper

MP902961
2MK9694Rear Upper

MP902962
1989-83Strut Rod Bushing Kit 2MK9887FrontTurbo W/ INTERCOOLED TURBO
1989-87Strut Bumper 2MK90460RearKIT
1986-83 2MK90461FrontKIT

2MK90461RearKIT
1989-87Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Rear

MP63619
1986-83 2MK90093Front

MP63618
2MK90093Rear

MP63618

Mitsubishi Tredia
Suspension Components

1988-83Ball Joint 2MK9617Front Lower
1988-83Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90097
1988-83Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1988Tie Rod End 2MEV223InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1988-87 2MES2926RLOuterW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1987-83 2MEV197InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1986-83 2MES2926RLOuter

2MEV193InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1988Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9358
1987-84 2MK9310W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1986-83 1MK9444W/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK9358LeftW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1988-83Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Mitsubishi Van
Suspension Components

1990-87Ball Joint 2MK9665Front Lower
2MK9664Front Upper
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Suspension Components (Cont'd)
1990-87Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90104Front

Steering Components
1990-87Tie Rod End 2MES3044RLOuter

2MEV206InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
2MEV290InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1990-87Idler Arm 1MK9486IMPROVED DESIGN
1990Pitman Arm 1MK9653
1989-87 1MK9130
1990-87Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9358

Nissan 200SX
Suspension Components

1998-95Ball Joint 2MK9449Lower
1988-84 2MK9097Front Lower
1983-80 2MK9087Front Lower
1997-95Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90128Front

2MK9543Front
1988-84 2MK9224Front

1MK9375Front
1983-80 2MK9222Front

2MK90308IMPROVED DESIGN
1998-95Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1997-95Tie Rod End 2MEV380InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

2MES2814RLOuterW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1988-84 2MEV162Inner

1MES2273RLeft Outer
1MES2274ROuter

1983-80Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9104
1988-87Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9472

1MK9355Left
1986-84 1MK9329W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1MK9328LeftW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1998-95Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9731Front UpperW/ BEARING

MP902938
1988-84 2MK9845Front Upper

MP903949
1988-84Strut Bearing 2MK9476Front

MP901947
1979-77 2MK9476Front

MP901947
1998-95Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1998-95Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
1988-77 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Nissan 210
Suspension Components

1982-79Ball Joint 2MK9073Front Lower
1982-79Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9222Front

2MK90308IMPROVED DESIGN

Steering Components
1982-79Idler Arm 1MK9082
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Steering Components (Cont'd)
1982-79Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9104

Strut / Shock Mount
1982-79Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Nissan 240SX
Suspension Components

1998-94Ball Joint 2MK9820Front LowerFROM 02/94
1994-89 2MK9509Front LowerTO 02/94
1994-89Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS3064Left LowerFROM 2/89

1MS3063Right LowerFROM 2/89
1989 1MS9659Left LowerTO 2/89

1MS9658Right LowerTO 2/89
1998-91Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90247Rear
1997-89 2MK9825Front
1989 1MK90247Rear
1998-89Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1998-89Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
1998-95Tie Rod End 2MEV347Inner

2MES3407Outer
1994-89 2MEV169Inner

2MES2814RLOuter
1998-95Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9860Left
1994-89 2MK9474Front

Strut / Shock Mount
1998-89Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9790Front Upper

MP902979
1994-89Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296FrontEXC ADJUSTABLE SUSP

MP63620

Nissan 280ZX
Suspension Components

1983-79Ball Joint 2MK9292Front Lower
1983-82Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK9375Front
1983-79 2MK9224Front
1981 1MK9375FrontTurbo

Steering Components
1983-82Tie Rod End 2MES2134ROuter

2MEV162InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1981 2MEV162InnerTurbo W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

2MES2134ROuterTurbo W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
2MEV162InnerTurbo W/ POWER STEERING, W/ GEAR STEERING
2MES2134ROuterTurbo W/ POWER STEERING, W/ GEAR STEERING

1981-79 2MES2085RInnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
2MES2119LOuterW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
2MES2085RInnerW/ POWER STEERING, W/ GEAR STEERING
2MES2119LOuterW/ POWER STEERING, W/ GEAR STEERING
2MES2134ROuterW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1981-79Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2050SW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
2MES2050SW/ POWER STEERING, W/ GEAR STEERING

1981-79Idler Arm 1MK9283W/ POWER STEERING, W/O FRAME BRACKET
1981-79Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9104W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1MK9104W/ POWER STEERING, W/ GEAR STEERING
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Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount
1983-79Strut Bearing 2MK9476Front

MP901947
1983-79Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Nissan 300ZX
Suspension Components

1996-90Ball Joint 2MK9819Front Lower
1989-84 2MK9631Front Lower
1996-90Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90247Rear
1996-89 2MK9833Front LeftFROM 02/89

2MK9829Front RightFROM 02/89
1989-88 2MK9827FrontFROM 01/88
1989-84 2MK90103Rear
1984 2MK9224Front

Steering Components
1996Tie Rod End 2MEV345Inner
1996-95 2MEV383InnerFROM 07/95
1996-90 2MES3404Outer
1995-90 2MEV345InnerTO 07/95
1989-87 2MES2813RLOuter
1989-84 2MEV162Inner
1986-84 2MES2332Outer
1996Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9859
1995-90 2MK9474Front
1989-84 1MK9329W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1MK9328LeftW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1989-84Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9851Front Upper

MP903951
1989-84Strut Bearing 2MK9476Front

MP901947
1989-84Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1989-84Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front

MP63619

Nissan 310
Suspension Components

1982-79Ball Joint 2MK9286Front Lower
1982-79Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9224Front

Steering Components
1982-79Tie Rod End 2MEV155Inner

2MES2139ROuter

Strut / Shock Mount
1982-79Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Nissan 510
Suspension Components

1981-78Ball Joint 2MK9073Front Lower
1981-79Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90308IMPROVED DESIGN
1981-78 2MK9222Front

Steering Components
1981-78Idler Arm 1MK9082
1981-78Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9104
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount
1981-78Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
1973-71 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Nissan 720
Suspension Components

1986-83Ball Joint 2MK9347Front Lower
1986-80 2MK9045Front Lower

2MK9022Front Upper
1985-80Control Arm 1MS9660Front Left LowerRWD

1MS9661Front Right LowerRWD
1986-80Control Arm Bushing 2MK9209Front Upper
1986-83Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9226Front
1986-80 2MK5254Front

2MK8988FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1982-80 2MK9224Front

Steering Components
1986-83Tie Rod End 1MES3117Left InnerFROM 01/83

1MES3115Left OuterFROM 01/83
1MES3114OuterFROM 01/83
1MES3116Right InnerFROM 01/83

1986-80 2MES2473RInner
2MES2472LOuterTO 1/83

1986-84Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2900S
1986-80 2MES2050S
1986-83Idler Arm 1MK9003IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK9502IMPROVED DESIGN
1982-81 1MK9285

1MK9297
1981-80Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9104OE DESIGN
1986-83Center Link 1MDS1054RWD

Strut / Shock Mount
1986-80Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK9515FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Nissan 810
Suspension Components

1981Ball Joint 2MK9097Front Lower
1980-77 2MK9292Front Lower
1981Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK9375Front4 DOOR SEDAN
1981-77 2MK9224Front

Steering Components
1981Tie Rod End 2MEV162Inner

1MES2273RLeft Outer
1MES2274ROuter

1980-77 2MES2085RInner
2MES2119LOuter

1980-77Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2050S
1980-77Idler Arm 1MK9283W/ POWER STEERING, W/O FRAME BRACKET
1980-77Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9104W/ POWER STEERING, W/ GEAR STEERING
1981Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9317

1MK9316Left

Strut / Shock Mount
1981-77Strut Bearing 2MK9476Front

MP901947
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
1981-77Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Nissan Altima
Suspension Components

1997-93Ball Joint 2MK9633Lower
2001Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9811Left Lower

1MS9810Right Lower
2005-02Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90352Front Left

1MK90353Front Right
1997-93 2MK9824Front

2MK90428Rear
2001Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4

DEGREES
2001-93 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

2MK9757RearCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4
DEGREES

2003-02Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
2004-02Tie Rod End 2MEV427Inner

2MES3407Outer
2001-98 2MEV401Inner
2001-96 2MES2814RLOuterFROM 2/96
1996-93 2MEV348InnerTO 02/96

2MES3440OuterTO 02/96

Strut / Shock Mount
2001-98Strut Mount 2MK90304FrontW/ BEARING

MP903957
1997-93Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9704Front Upper

MP901975
2MK9784Rear Upper

MP902981
1997-93Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1997-93Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
2MK7296Rear

MP63620

Nissan Axxess
Suspension Components

1992-90Ball Joint 2MK9371Front Lower
1990Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1992-90Tie Rod End 2MEV169Inner
1990 2MES3416Outer
1992-90Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9474

Strut / Shock Mount
1991-90Strut Mount 1MK9780Rear Left

MP902982
1991-90Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9793Front Upper

MP902989
1MK9783Rear Upper

MP902983
1991-90Strut Bearing 2MK9476Front

MP901947
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Nissan 810 (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
1992-90Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Nissan D21
Suspension Components

1994-86Ball Joint 2MK9347Front Lower
2MK9609Front Lower
2MK9022Front Upper

1994-86Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9663Left LowerRWD
1MS9662Right LowerRWD

1994-86Control Arm Bushing 2MK9209Front Upper
1994-89Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK9582FrontFROM 02/01/89
1994-86 2MK90104Front

2MK9224Front
1MK9375Front

Steering Components
1994Tie Rod End 2MES3051LInnerFROM 08/93;W/STEERING STABILIZER;LEFT HAND THREAD

2MES3002ROuterFROM 08/93;W/STEERING STABILIZER;RIGHT HAND THREAD
2MES3376InnerW/O STEERING STABILIZER;LEFT HAND THREAD
2MES3375OuterW/O STEERING STABILIZER;RIGHT HAND THREAD

1994-92 2MES2998RLInnerW/O STEERING DAMPER
2MES3052OuterW/O STEERING DAMPER

1993 2MES3002ROuterRIGHT HAND THREAD, W/ STEERING STABILIZER
2MES3051LInnerW/ STEERING STABILIZER;LEFT HAND THREAD

1992-86 2MES3051LInnerLEFT HAND THREAD
2MES3002ROuterRIGHT HAND THREAD

1991-86 2MES2998RLInner
2MES3052Outer

1994-92Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2050SW/O STEERING DAMPER
1991-86 2MES2050S

2MES2900S
1994-86Idler Arm 1MK9386FROM 01/02/86;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK9500IMPROVED DESIGN
1994-92Center Link 1MDS1061W/O STEERING DAMPER
1991-86 1MDS1061
1990-86 1MDS1172

Strut / Shock Mount
1994-86Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK9515FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Nissan Maxima
Suspension Components

1999-95Ball Joint 2MK9818Front Lower
1994-85 2MK9371Front Lower
1984-82 2MK9097Front Lower
1994-89Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS20131Left Lower

1MS20130Right Lower
2004Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90352Front Left

1MK90353Front Right
2003-00 1MK90432Left

1MK90431Right
1997-95 2MK9824Front
1994-89 1MK90128Front

2MK9543Front
1984-82 2MK9224Front

1MK9375Front4 DOOR SEDAN
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Nissan Axxess (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
1994-85Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1993-85 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
2002-95Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
2003-00Tie Rod End 2MES3407Outer
1999-95 2MEV352Inner
1998-95 2MES3438Outer
1994-89 2MEV285Inner

2MES2972Outer
1988-85 2MEV169Inner

2MES2333Outer
1984-82 2MEV162Inner

1MES2273RLeft Outer
1MES2274ROuter

1998-95Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9860
1994-89 2MK9474
1988-85 1MK9472

1MK9328Left
1984-82 1MK9317

1MK9316Left

Strut / Shock Mount
2003-00Strut Mount 2MK90299Rear

MP904979
1994-89 1MK9780Rear Left

MP902982
1998Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9784Rear Upper

MP902981
1994-89 2MK9793Front Upper

MP902989
1MK9783Rear Upper

MP902983
1988-87 2MK9640Front UpperGXE

MP901948
1986-85 2MK9640Front UpperGL

MP901948
1994-89Strut Bearing 2MK9476Front

MP901947
1984-82 2MK9476Front

MP901947
1994Strut Bumper 2MK90460RearKIT
1994-89Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Rear

MP63619
2MK7296FrontEXC SONAR SUSP

MP63620
1988-85 2MK6596Front

MP63619
2MK7296Rear

MP63620
1984-82 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Nissan NX
Suspension Components

1993-91Ball Joint 2MK9449Front Lower
1993-91Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

2MK9757RearALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Alignment Camber Kit (cont'd) 1993-91 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK9757RearW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1993-91Tie Rod End 2MEV289InnerL4 1.6L 1597CC W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING,

US BUILT
2MEV322InnerL4 2L 1998CC W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, W/

2.0L ENG OR JAPAN BUILT;2.0L;US BUILT;W/VIN#JN;
2MES2333OuterW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1993-91Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9724Rear Upper

MP901989
2MK9731Front UpperW/ BEARING

MP902938
1993-91Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Nissan Pathfinder
Suspension Components

1996-87Ball Joint 2MK9347Front Lower
2MK9022Front Upper

2003Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9813Left LowerRWD
1MS9812Right LowerRWD

1996-87Control Arm Bushing 2MK9209Front Upper
2000-96Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9828Front
1995-87 2MK9222Front

1MK9969Rear
1MK9582FrontFROM 08/01/86
2MK90038RearUPPER AND LOWER

1987 1MK9574FrontTO 07/31/86
2000-96Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
2001Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
2004-96Tie Rod End 2MEV396Inner

2MES3466Outer
1995-94 2MES3376InnerLEFT HAND THREAD

2MES3375OuterRIGHT HAND THREAD
1993 2MES3002ROuterLEFT HAND THREAD
1993-92 2MES3376InnerFROM 08/92;HAND THREAD

2MES3375OuterFROM 08/92;HAND THREAD - RIGHT OUTER
1993-87 2MES3051LInnerLEFT HAND THREAD
1992-87 2MES3002ROuterRIGHT HAND THREAD
1995-87Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2900S
1996-87Idler Arm 1MK9500IMPROVED DESIGN

Strut / Shock Mount
2002-96Strut Mount 2MK90301FrontW/ BEARING

MP903954
1996-87Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK9515FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Nissan Pulsar
Suspension Components

1983Ball Joint 2MK9153Front Lower
1983Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90101Front

2MK90099FrontCOMPLETE KIT
2MK90129FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
1983Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1983Tie Rod End 2MEV169Inner

2MES2333Outer
1983Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9001W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1MK9000LeftW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1MK9327W/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1MK9374LeftW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1983Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9723Front UpperW/ BEARING

MP902937
2MK9630Front UpperW/O BEARING

MP902937
1983Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1983Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619

Nissan Quest
Suspension Components

2002-01Ball Joint 2MK8647Lower
2000-99 1MK8647Lower
1998-93 2MK8647Front Lower
2002-99Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS20135Left Lower

1MS20134Right Lower
1998-93 1MS20133Left Lower

1MS20132Right Lower
1998-93Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8643Front

1MK90015Front
2MK90128Front
2MK8648Rear

2002-99Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
2001-93 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1997-93 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
2002-93Tie Rod End 2MES3200RLOuter
1998-93 2MEV275Inner

Strut / Shock Mount
2002-01Strut Mount 2MK8796Front

MP902989
2002-93Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9793Front Upper

MP902989
2002-93Strut Bearing 2MK9476Front

MP901947
1998-93Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1998-93Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619

Nissan Sentra
Suspension Components

2005-02Ball Joint 1MK90434Left LowerL4 2.5L 2500CC W/ 16" WHEELS
1MK90434Right LowerL4 2.5L 2500CC W/ 16" WHEELS

2005-00 1MK90434Left LowerL4 1.8L 1809CC W/ 15" WHEELS
1MK90434Right LowerL4 1.8L 1809CC W/ 15" WHEELS

2001-00 1MK90434Left LowerL4 2L 1998CC W/ 15" WHEELS
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 2001-00 1MK90434Right LowerL4 2L 1998CC W/ 15" WHEELS

1999 2MK9449Lower
1998-93 2MK9449Front Lower
1992-91 2MK9449Front LowerEXC CANADA
1990-87 2MK9633Front Lower
1986 2MK9633Front LowerFROM 01/01/86, FROM 01/01/86;JAPAN BUILT W/VIN#JN OR

US BUILT FROM 09/88 W/VIN#1N4 W/VIN#JN OR US BUILT
FROM 04/01/86 - W/VIN#1N4

2MK9153Front LowerJAPAN BUILT W/VIN#JN, TO 04/01/86
1985-82 2MK9153Front Lower
2001-95Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS3061Left LowerBody Code: B14, US MFG FROM 07/95

1MS3062Right LowerBody Code: B14, US MFG FROM 07/95
1995-91 1MS3056Left LowerBody Code: B13, FROM 10/92 TO 07/95

1MS3055Right LowerBody Code: B13, FROM 10/92 TO 07/95
1990-87 1MS3054Left LowerBody Code: B12

1MS3053Right LowerBody Code: B12
1990-87Control Arm Bushing 2MK90035Front Lower
1986 2MK90035Front LowerFROM 01/01/86, JAPAN BUILT W/VIN#JN OR US BUILT FROM

09/88 W/VIN#1N4 W/VIN#JN OR US BUILT W/VIN#1N4 OR SE-R
2005-00Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90354Front
1997-87 1MK90128Front

2MK9543Front
1994-90 2MK9826Rear
1986 1MK90128FrontJAPAN BUILT FROM 01/02/86;SOCKET STYLE

2MK9543FrontJAPAN BUILT FROM 01/02/86;SOCKET STYLE
2MK90099FrontJAPAN BUILT, COMPLETE KIT, TO 01/01/86 W/VIN#JN OR US

BUILT - TO 04/01/86 W/VIN#1N4
2MK90101FrontTO 04/01/86;JAPAN BUILT W/VIN#JN
2MK90129FrontTO 04/01/86;JAPAN BUILT W/VIN#JN
1MK90128FrontUS BUILT FROM 04/02/86, SOCKET STYLE
2MK9543FrontUS BUILT FROM 04/02/86, SOCKET STYLE

1985-82 2MK90101FrontBOLT STYLE
2MK90099FrontBOLT STYLE, COMPLETE KIT
2MK90129FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

2002-82Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
2000-82 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1994-87 1MK9757RearW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1990-87 2MK9757RearALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
2005-00Tie Rod End 2MES2814RLOuter
1999-98 2MES3602Outer
1997-95 2MEV380InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

2MES2814RLOuterW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1995 2MES2333OuterW/ RACK STEERING, US BUILT;W/VIN#1N4, W/ MANUAL

STEERING
1994-91 2MES2814RLOuterL4 1.6L 1597CC W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING,

US BUILT;W/VIN#1N4
2MEV322InnerL4 2L 1998CC W/ 2.0L ENG OR SE-R;W/2.0L ENG OR

SE-R;W/POWER STEERING;JAPAN BUILT W/VIN#JN OR US
BUILT FROM 09/88 W/VIN#1N4 W/VIN#JN OR US BUILT
W/VIN#1N4

2MES2814RLOuterL4 2L 1998CC W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING,
US BUILT;W/VIN#1N4
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1994-91 2MEV322InnerW/ RACK STEERING, JAPAN BUILT W/VIN#JN OR US BUILT

FROM 09/88 W/VIN#1N4 W/VIN#JN OR US BUILT W/VIN#1N4
OR SE-R, W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MES2333OuterW/ RACK STEERING, JAPAN BUILT W/VIN#JN OR US BUILT
FROM 09/88 W/VIN#1N4 W/VIN#JN OR US BUILT W/VIN#1N4
OR SE-R, W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MES2333OuterW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, JAPAN BUILT
W/VIN#JN OR SE-R

1994-90 2MEV289InnerL4 1.6L 1597CC W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING,
US BUILT;W/VIN#1N4

1990 2MEV169InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
2MEV169InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, JAPAN BUILT

W/VIN#JN
2MES2814RLOuterW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, JAPAN BUILT

W/VIN#JN OR US BUILT W/VIN#1N4
1990-89 2MES2814RLOuterW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1989 2MEV289InnerL4 1.6L 1597CC W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING,

FROM 09/88;US BUILT;W/VIN#1N4
2MEV169InnerW/ RACK STEERING, FROM 07/88 - TO 10/88, W/ MANUAL

STEERING
2MEV181InnerW/ RACK STEERING, FROM 07/88 TO 10/88;EXC CALIF AND

CANADA, W/ MANUAL STEERING
2MEV169InnerW/ RACK STEERING, FROM 11/88 - CALIF OR CANADA, W/

MANUAL STEERING
2MES2814RLOuterW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, FROM 09/88;TO

08/88 OR JAPAN BUILT W/VIN#JN
2MEV169InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, FROM 09/88;TO

08/88 OR JAPAN BUILT;W/VIN#JN
2MES2814RLOuterW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, US BUILT FROM

09/88 W/VIN#1N4
1988 2MEV169InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

2MEV181InnerW/ RACK STEERING, FROM 07/88;EXC CALIF AND CANADA,
W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MEV169InnerW/ RACK STEERING, FROM 07/88;TO 06/88 OR CALIF AND
CANADA, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1988-87 2MES2814RLOuter
1987 2MEV169Inner
1986 2MEV181InnerTO 03/31/85;JAPAN BUILT W/VIN#JN

2MEV169InnerW/ RACK STEERING, FROM 01/01/86, W/ MANUAL STEERING
2MES2814RLOuterW/ RACK STEERING, FROM 01/01/86, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1986-82 2MES2333OuterTO 03/31/85;JAPAN BUILT W/VIN#JN
1985-84 2MEV181Inner
1983-82 2MEV169Inner
1992Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9869W/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK9868LeftW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1989 1MK9328W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, FROM 09/88;TO

08/88 OR JAPAN BUILT
1MK9355W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, FROM 09/88;TO

08/88 OR JAPAN BUILT
1989-84 1MK9326LeftW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1989-82 1MK9327W/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1988-87 1MK9355W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1MK9328LeftW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1986 1MK9355W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, FROM

01/01/86;JAPAN BUILT W/VIN#JN
1MK9328W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, TO

03/31/85;JAPAN BUILT W/VIN#JN OR US BUILT FROM 09/88
W/VIN#1N4 W/VIN#JN OR US BUILT W/VIN#1N4
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit (cont'd) 1986 1MK9329W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, TO

03/31/85;JAPAN BUILT W/VIN#JN OR US BUILT FROM 09/88
W/VIN#1N4 W/VIN#JN OR US BUILT FROM 09/88 W/VIN#1N4

1985-84 1MK9328LeftW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1MK9329RightW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1983-82 1MK9001W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1MK9000LeftW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1MK9374LeftW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
2005-00Strut Mount 2MK90298FrontW/ BEARING

MP903950
2MK90326RearW/ SLEEVE AND BUSHINGS

MP904955
2002-00 2MK90326FrontW/ SLEEVE AND BUSHINGS

MP904955
1998-93Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9731Front UpperW/ BEARING

MP902938
1994-93 2MK9724Rear Upper

MP901989
1992-91 2MK9630Front UpperCANADA, W/O BEARING

MP902937
2MK9630Rear UpperCANADA, W/O BEARING

MP902937
2MK9724Rear UpperEXC CANADA

MP901989
2MK9723Front UpperW/ BEARING, CANADA

MP902937
2MK9723Rear UpperW/ BEARING, CANADA

MP902937
2MK9731Front UpperW/ BEARING, EXC CANADA

MP902938
1990-86 2MK9630Rear Upper

MP902937
1990-82 2MK9723Front UpperW/ BEARING

MP902937
2MK9630Front UpperW/O BEARING

MP902937
1998-95Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1986 2MK90460FrontJAPAN BUILT, KIT, TO 12/31/85 W/VIN#JN OR US BUILT - TO

03/31/85 W/VIN#1N4
1985-82 2MK90460FrontKIT
1998-95Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
1994-91 2MK7296Rear

MP63620
1994-87 2MK7296Front

MP63620
1990-86 2MK6595Rear

MP63619
1986 2MK7296FrontFROM 01/01/86;JAPAN BUILT W/VIN#JN OR US BUILT FROM

09/88 W/VIN#1N4 W/VIN#JN OR US BUILT FROM 04/01/86 -
W/VIN#1N4

MP63620

2MK6595FrontTO 03/31/85;JAPAN BUILT W/VIN#JN
MP63619

1985-82 2MK6595Front
MP63619
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Nissan Stanza
Suspension Components

1992-90Ball Joint 2MK9371Front Lower
1989-87 2MK9371Front Lower4 DOOR SEDAN

2MK9371Front Lower5 DOOR HATCHBACK
1988-86 2MK9371Front Lower4 DOOR WAGON
1986 2MK9371Front Lower4 DOOR SEDAN, FROM 01/01/86

1MK9151Front Left Lower4 DOOR SEDAN, TO 12/31/85
1MK9149Front Right Lower4 DOOR SEDAN, TO 12/31/85

1985 1MK9151Front Left Lower4 DOOR SEDAN
1MK9149Front Right Lower4 DOOR SEDAN
1MK9151Front Left Lower5 DOOR HATCHBACK
1MK9149Front Right Lower5 DOOR HATCHBACK

1984-82 1MK9151Front Left Lower
1MK9149Front Right Lower

1992-86Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90128Front
2MK9827Front

1992-90Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
1992-82 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1989-87 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT, 5 DOOR HATCHBACK
1989-85 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT, 4 DOOR SEDAN
1988-86 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT, 4 DOOR WAGON
1985 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT, 5 DOOR HATCHBACK
1984-82 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
1988-86Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330RearPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES, 4WD

Steering Components
1992-90Tie Rod End 2MEV169Inner

2MES3142RLOuter4 DOOR SEDAN
1989 2MES3142RLOuter4 DOOR SEDAN, FROM 06/89

2MES2333Outer4 DOOR SEDAN, TO 06/89
2MES3142RLOuter5 DOOR HATCHBACK, FROM 06/89
2MES2333Outer5 DOOR HATCHBACK, TO 06/89

1989-87 2MEV169Inner5 DOOR HATCHBACK
1989-85 2MEV169Inner4 DOOR SEDAN
1988-87 2MES2333Outer5 DOOR HATCHBACK
1988-86 2MEV169Inner4 DOOR WAGON

2MES2814RLOuter4 DOOR WAGON
1988-85 2MES2333Outer4 DOOR SEDAN
1985 2MEV169Inner5 DOOR HATCHBACK

2MES2333Outer5 DOOR HATCHBACK
1984-82 2MEV169Inner

2MES2333Outer
1992-91Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9474
1990-89 2MK9474FROM 07/89
1989 1MK9355W/ RACK STEERING, 4 DOOR SEDAN, W/ POWER STEERING,

TO 06/89
1MK9472W/ RACK STEERING, 4 DOOR SEDAN, W/ POWER STEERING,

TO 06/89
1MK9355W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, 5 DOOR

HATCHBACK, TO 06/89
1MK9472W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, 5 DOOR

HATCHBACK, TO 06/89
1988-87 1MK9355Left4 DOOR SEDAN, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1MK9472Right4 DOOR SEDAN, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1MK9355LeftW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING, 5 DOOR HATCHBACK
1MK9472RightW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING, 5 DOOR HATCHBACK
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit (cont'd) 1988-86 1MK90014 DOOR WAGON, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1MK94724 DOOR WAGON, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1MK9000Left4 DOOR WAGON, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1MK9328Left4 DOOR WAGON, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1986 1MK9355W/ RACK STEERING, 4 DOOR SEDAN, W/ POWER STEERING,
FROM 01/01/86

1MK9472W/ RACK STEERING, 4 DOOR SEDAN, W/ POWER STEERING,
FROM 01/01/86

1MK9000W/ RACK STEERING, 4 DOOR SEDAN, W/ POWER STEERING,
TO 12/31/85

1MK9001W/ RACK STEERING, 4 DOOR SEDAN, W/ POWER STEERING,
TO 12/31/85

1985 1MK9000Left4 DOOR SEDAN, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1MK9001Right4 DOOR SEDAN, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1MK9000LeftW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING, 5 DOOR HATCHBACK
1MK9001RightW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING, 5 DOOR HATCHBACK

1984-82 1MK9001W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1MK9000LeftW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1983-82 1MK9380LeftW/ MANUAL STEERING
1MK9327W/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1992-90Strut Mount 1MK9780Rear Left

MP902982
1989-87 1MK9780Rear Left4 DOOR SEDAN

MP902982
1MK9780Rear Left5 DOOR HATCHBACK

MP902982
1992-91Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9704Front Upper

MP901975
1992-90 1MK9783Rear Upper

MP902983
1990 2MK9704Front UpperFROM 07/89

MP901975
1989-87 2MK9640Front Upper4 DOOR SEDAN

MP901948
1MK9783Rear Right Upper4 DOOR SEDAN

MP902983
2MK9640Front Upper5 DOOR HATCHBACK

MP901948
1MK9783Rear Right Upper5 DOOR HATCHBACK

MP902983
1988-86 2MK9723Front Upper4 DOOR WAGON, W/ BEARING

MP902937
2MK9630Front Upper4 DOOR WAGON, W/O BEARING

MP902937
1992-90Strut Bumper 2MK90463RearKIT
1989-87 2MK90463FrontKIT
1986-82 2MK90461FrontKIT
1992-90Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
2MK6596Rear

MP63619
1989-87 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1989-86 2MK7296Rear

MP63620
1986-82 2MK90093Front

MP63618
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Nissan Van
Suspension Components

1988-87Ball Joint 2MK9639Front Lower
2MK9460Front Upper

Steering Components
1988-87Tie Rod End 1MES2830Inner

1MES2829Left Inner
1MES2832Left Outer
1MES2831Outer

Oldsmobile 88
Suspension Components

1999-92Ball Joint 2MK5295Front Lower
1998-92 2MK5297Rear Lower
1997-92Control Arm Bushing 2MK6285Front Lower
1994-92 2MK5296Rear Lower
1999Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK5327TO FRAME;W/30MM BAR

2MK5326W/ 28MM BAR
1MK5329W/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332W/ 34MM BAR

1998-94 2MK5255Front
1MK5327W/ 30MM BAR

1998-92 2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR

1997-92 2MK5315Rear
1993-92 1MK5327FrontW/ 30MM BAR
1999-92Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

1MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928FrontW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928RearW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1996-92 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT
1995-92 2MK928RearCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1999-92Tie Rod End 2MEV116Inner

2MES2261RLOuter
1997-93 2MES2500RLRear OuterEXC HEAVY DUTY
1992 2MES2500RLRear Outer
1998-92Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
1996-92Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK5291

Strut / Shock Mount
1998-92Strut Mount 2MK6404Rear Upper

MP901953
1998-92Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6444Front Upper

MP901922
1998-92Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1998-94Strut Bumper 2MK90463RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM, KIT
1996-94 2MK90463FrontKIT, EXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM OR ELECTRONIC

SUSPENSION
1998-92Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM

MP63619
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Quantité
Cantidad
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No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année
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Part Type
Type de Pièce
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Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Bumper Kit (cont'd) 1996-92 2MK6596FrontEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM OR ELECTRONIC SUSP

MP63619
1999-97Coil Spring Seat 2MK5343Front

MP903973

Oldsmobile Achieva
Suspension Components

1998-97Ball Joint 2MK6527Front Lower
1996-92 2MK5273Front Lower
1993-92 2MK5295Front Lower

2MK5297Rear Lower
1998-94Control Arm Bushing 2MK6620Front Lower
1993-92 2MK6285Front Lower

2MK6351Front Lower
2MK5296Rear Lower

1998-95Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK65312 PC BUSHING AND LOCK PLATE;IMPROVED DESIGN
1998-92 2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

2MK5252FrontW/ GROMMET TYPE
1994-92 1MK6397FrontW/ 22MM BAR

1MK6398FrontW/ 24MM BAR
1MK6399FrontW/ 26MM BAR
1MK6400FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK6401FrontW/ 30MM BAR

1993-92 2MK5315Rear
2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327FrontW/ 30MM BAR
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR

1998-92Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928FrontW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928RearW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1995-92 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT
1993-92 2MK928RearCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT
1994-92Axle Support Bushing/Kit 2MK6288Rear
1998-96Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
1998-92Tie Rod End 1MES3372Inner

1MES3371Left Inner
1MES2217RLeft Outer
1MES2216ROuter

1993 2MES2500RLRear OuterEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP
1993-92 2MEV116Inner

2MES2261RLOuter
1992 2MES2500RLRear Outer
1998-92Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3088SIMPROVED DESIGN
1998-92Tie Rod Bushing 1MK6677Inner

2MEV119InnerBUSHING ONLY
1998-92Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK6407W/ RACK HOUSING #26022577

1MK6338W/ RACK HOUSING #7849976 OR 26004157
1993-92 2MK6298
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Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
1993-92Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK5291

Strut / Shock Mount
1998-92Shock Mount 2MK6353Rear Upper

MP901951
1993-92Strut Mount 2MK6404Rear Upper

MP901953
1998-92Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6442Front Upper

MP901946
1993-92 2MK6444Front Upper

MP901922
1998-92Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1998-92Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
1993-92 2MK6596RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM

MP63619
2MK6596FrontEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM OR ELECTRONIC SUSP

MP63619
1998-95Coil Spring Seat 2MK6635Front

MP903970
1994-92 2MK6637Front

MP903972

Oldsmobile Alero
Suspension Components

2004-99Ball Joint 2MK6527Lower
2003-99Control Arm Bushing 2MK6578Lower
2004-99Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK6600IMPROVED DESIGN
2002-99 1MK6649W/ 18MM BAR

1MK6650W/ 19MM OR 20MM BAR
1MK6651W/ 22MM BAR

2001-99Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
2003-99Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
2004-99Tie Rod End 2MEV408Inner

2MES3455Outer
2004-03Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
2002-00 2MK6298V6 3.4L
1999 2MK6298

Strut / Shock Mount
2003-99Strut Mount 2MK6519Rear Upper

MP903900
2003-99Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6520Front UpperW/ SPRING SEAT

MP902999
2004-99Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM, KIT
2004-99Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596FrontEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM

MP63619

Oldsmobile Aurora
Suspension Components

1999-97Ball Joint 2MK5333Front Lower
1996-95 2MK5303Front Lower
2003-01Control Arm Bushing 2MK6580Lower
1999 2MK6580Lower
1998-95 2MK6580Rear Lower
1996-95 2MK6575Front Lower
2002-01Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8989FrontV6 3.5L IMPROVED DESIGN
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Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1999-95 2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1995 1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME

2003-01Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER
ADJUSTMENT

2002 2MK928FrontCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4
DEGREES

2001 1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1999-95 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT
1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928FrontW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928RearW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
2003-01Tie Rod End 2MEV260InnerV8 4L
2002-01 2MES3452Outer

2MEV195InnerV6 3.5L
1999-97 2MES3452Outer
1999-95 2MEV195Inner
1996-95 2MES3238RLOuter
2003-01Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6472V8 4L
2002-01 2MK6298V6 3.5L
1999-95 2MK6298

Strut / Shock Mount
1998-95Shock Mount 2MK6353Rear Upper

MP901951
2003-02Strut Mount 2MK5341Rear

MP902998
2003-01 2MK5337Front

MP902972
1999-98 2MK5337Front

MP902972
1997-95Strut Mounting Kit 2MK5321Front Upper

MP902930
2002-01Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1999 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1997-95 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1997-95Coil Spring Seat 2MK5343Front

MP903973

Oldsmobile Bravada
Suspension Components

2004-02Ball Joint 1MK6664Left Upper
2MK6663Lower
1MK6664Right Upper

2001-99 2MK5335Lower
2MK5320Upper

1998-97 2MK5335Front Lower
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Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 1998-96 2MK5320Front Upper

1996 2MK5289Front Lower
1994-91 2MK5289Front Lower

2MK5320Front Upper
1992-91 2MK5208Front Upper

2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
2001-96Control Arm Bushing 1MK6333Lower

2MK6283Upper
1994-91 2MK6333Front Lower

2MK6283Front Upper
1992-91 2MK6109Front Lower

2MK6198Front Upper
2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

2004-02Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6666Front Left
1MK6665Front Right
1MK6668RearLEFT HAND
1MK6667RearRIGHT HAND

2001-99 2MK6600IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6529W/ 28MM BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6530W/ 33MM BAR;TO FRAME

1998-96 2MK6600FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6529FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK6530FrontW/ 33MM BAR

1994-91 1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

1992-91 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

2000-96Alignment Camber Kit 1MK6302FACTORY INSTALLED;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4 DEGREES ADJ
RANGE

1994-92 1MK6302FACTORY INSTALLED;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4 DEGREES ADJ
RANGE

1991 1MK6302AFTERMARKET CAMS REQ'D;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4
DEGREES ADJ RANGE

1994-91Torsion Bar Mount 2MK6443FrontBAR TO FRAME
2MK6485FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, BAR TO FRAME

MP902992
1994-91Stabilizer Bar Assembly 1MK66404WD, AT CONTROL ARM

Steering Components
2002Tie Rod End 2MEV417Inner

1MES3578OuterW/ 14MM THREADS
1MES3579OuterW/ 14MM THREADS

2001-99 2MES3584Inner
2MES3462Outer

1998-96 2MES2249RLTOuter
1997-96 2MES2072RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
1994-91 2MES2249RLTOuter

2MES2072RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
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Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1992-91 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
2001-99Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1997-96 2MES2004S
1994-91 2MES2004S
2001-99Idler Arm 1MK6251TIMPROVED SLEEVE
1998-96 1MK6251TIMPROVED DESIGN
1994-91 1MK6251TEXC EXPORT;IMPROVED DESIGN
1992-91 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
2001-96Pitman Arm 1MK6255
1994-91 1MK6339EXC EXPORT
1992-91Center Link 1MDS899

Oldsmobile Calais
Suspension Components

1987-85Ball Joint 2MK5273Front Lower
2MK5295Front Lower
2MK5297Rear Lower

1987Control Arm Bushing 2MK6351Front Lower
1987-85 2MK6285Front Lower

2MK5296Rear Lower
1986-85 2MK6284Front Lower
1987-86Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6397FrontW/ 22MM BAR

1MK6398FrontW/ 24MM BAR
1MK6399FrontW/ 26MM BAR
1MK6400FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK6401FrontW/ 30MM BAR

1987-85 2MK5252Front
2MK5315Rear
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327FrontW/ 30MM BAR
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR

1985 2MK5255Front
1MK6276FrontW/ 24MM BAR
1MK6277FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK6278FrontW/ 30MM BAR

1987-86Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928RearW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1987-85 2MK928RearCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT
1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

1987-85Axle Support Bushing/Kit 2MK6288Rear

Steering Components
1987-85Tie Rod End 1MES3372Inner

2MEV116Inner
1MES3371Left Inner
1MES2217RLeft Outer
1MES2216ROuter
2MES2261RLOuter
2MES2500RLRear Outer

1987-85Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3088SIMPROVED DESIGN
1987-85Tie Rod Bushing 1MK6677Inner
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No. de Parte
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Description
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Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod Bushing (cont'd) 1987-85 2MEV119InnerBUSHING ONLY

1987Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK6407W/ RACK HOUSING #26022577
1MK6338W/ RACK HOUSING #7849976 OR 26004157

1987-85 2MK6298
1986-85 1MK6296
1987Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6337
1987-85 1MK5291
1986-85 1MK6226

Strut / Shock Mount
1987-85Shock Mount 2MK6353Rear Upper

MP901951
1987Strut Mount 2MK6404Rear Upper

MP901953
1986-85 2MK6404Rear UpperW/ AIR SUSP

MP901953
1987-86Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6448Front UpperINSTALL IN PAIRS

MP901973
1985 2MK6448Front Upper

MP901973
1987Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1987-85Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1987-86Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM

MP63619
1987-85 2MK6596Front

MP63619
2MK90094FrontEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM OR ELECTRONIC SUSP

MP63619
1987-85Coil Spring Seat 2MK6634Front

MP903969

Oldsmobile Custom Cruiser
Suspension Components

1992-77Ball Joint 2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1992-75 2MK5208Front Upper
1992-80Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9705Left Upper

1MS9704Right Upper
1992-80Control Arm Bushing 2MK6198Front Upper
1992-75 2MK6109Front Lower

2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1992-80Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1992-75 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Steering Components
1992-77Tie Rod End 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1992-75Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1992-79Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1992-77Center Link 1MDS899

Strut / Shock Mount
1992-91Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT, EXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM OR ELECTRONIC

SUSPENSION
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Bumper (cont'd) 1992-86 2MK90463RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM, KIT

1990-85 2MK90464FrontKIT, EXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM OR ELECTRONIC
SUSPENSION

Oldsmobile Cutlass
Suspension Components

1998-97Ball Joint 2MK6527Front Lower
1987-85 2MK5208Front Upper

2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1981-73 2MK5208Front Upper

2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1998-97Control Arm Bushing 2MK6578Front Lower
1987-85 2MK6177Front Lower

2MK6176Front Upper
2MK6178Rear Lower
2MK6178Rear Upper
1MK6421Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1981-80 2MK6198Front Upper
1981-78 2MK6177Front Lower

2MK6176Front Upper
2MK6178Rear Lower
2MK6178Rear Upper
1MK6421Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1981-75 2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1981-73 2MK6109Front Lower
1999Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK6600
1998-97 2MK6600Front
1987-85 2MK5254Front

2MK8988FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS

1981-80 1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1981-78 2MK5254Front
2MK8988FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS

1981-75 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1980-78 1MK5271FrontW/ 1 3/16" OR LARGER BAR;W/TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6161FrontW/ 1" TO 1 9/64" BAR;W/TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS

1999-97Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Alignment Camber Kit (cont'd) 1999-97 1MK9757RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

1999-97Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
1999Tie Rod End 2MEV408Inner
1999-97 2MES3455Outer
1998-97 2MEV343Inner
1987-85 2MES2034RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2033RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1981-78 2MES2034RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2033RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1981-77 2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1981-73 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
1987-85Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2032S
1981-78 2MES2032S
1981-71 2MES2004S
1970-68 2MES2032S
1987-85Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1981-78 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1987-85Center Link 1MDS909
1981-78 1MDS909
1981-77 1MDS899
1998-97Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6472

Strut / Shock Mount
1998-97Strut Mount 2MK6519Rear

MP903900
1998-97Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6520Front UpperW/ SPRING SEAT

MP902999

Oldsmobile Cutlass Calais
Suspension Components

1991-88Ball Joint 2MK5295Front Lower
2MK5297Rear Lower

1985 2MK5295Front Lower
2MK5297Rear Lower

1984-78 2MK5208Front Upper
2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1991-88Control Arm Bushing 2MK6285Front Lower
2MK5296Rear Lower

1985 2MK6285Front Lower
2MK5296Rear Lower

1984-80 2MK6198Front Upper
1984-78 2MK6109Front Lower

2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1991-88Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5315Rear
2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327FrontW/ 30MM BAR
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR

1985 2MK5255Front
2MK5315Rear
2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327FrontW/ 30MM BAR
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1985 1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR

1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR
1984-80 1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1984-78 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1991-88Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER
ADJUSTMENT

2MK928RearCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER
ADJUSTMENT

1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928FrontW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928RearW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1985 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT
2MK928RearCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1991-88Tie Rod End 2MEV116Inner

2MES2261RLOuter
2MES2500RLRear Outer

1985 2MEV116Inner
2MES2261RLOuter
2MES2500RLRear Outer

1984-78 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN

1984-78Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1984-79Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1984-78Center Link 1MDS899
1991-88Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
1985 2MK6298
1991-88Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK5291
1985 1MK5291

Strut / Shock Mount
1991-88Strut Mount 2MK6404Rear Upper

MP901953
1985 2MK6404Rear UpperW/ AIR SUSP

MP901953
1991Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6444Front Upper

MP901922
1990-88 2MK6448Front UpperINSTALL IN PAIRS

MP901973
1985 2MK6448Front Upper

MP901973
1991-88Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1991Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596FrontEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM OR ELECTRONIC SUSP

MP63619
1991-88 2MK6596RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM

MP63619
1990-88 2MK90094FrontEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM OR ELECTRONIC SUSP

MP63619
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Bumper Kit (cont'd) 1985 2MK90094FrontEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM OR ELECTRONIC SUSP

MP63619

Oldsmobile Cutlass Ciera
Suspension Components

1996-82Ball Joint 2MK5263Front Lower
1993-85 2MK5295Front Lower

2MK5297Rear Lower
1996-82Control Arm Bushing 2MK6271Front Lower
1993-85 2MK6285Front Lower

2MK5296Rear Lower
1993-85Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5315Rear

2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327FrontW/ 30MM BAR
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR

1985 2MK5255Front
1996-86Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

1MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928FrontW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928RearW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1996-82 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT
1993-85 2MK928RearCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT
1992-82Axle Support Bushing/Kit 2MK5274Rear

Steering Components
1996-93Tie Rod End 2MES3242RLOuter
1996-82 2MEV116Inner
1993 2MES2500RLRear OuterEXC HEAVY DUTY
1993-85 2MES2261RLOuter
1992 2MES3238RLOuter
1992-85 2MES2500RLRear Outer
1991-82 2MES2111RLOuter
1996-82Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
1996-82Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6225
1993-85 1MK5291

Strut / Shock Mount
1996-84Shock Mount 2MK6353Rear Upper

MP901951
1993-87Strut Mount 2MK6404Rear Upper

MP901953
1986-85 2MK6404Rear UpperW/ AIR SUSP

MP901953
1996-82Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6446Front Upper

MP901934
1993-91 2MK6444Front Upper

MP901922
1990-86 2MK6448Front UpperINSTALL IN PAIRS

MP901973
1985 2MK6448Front Upper

MP901973
1993-87Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
1996-82Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1996-82Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1993-91 2MK6596FrontEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM OR ELECTRONIC SUSP

MP63619
1993-86 2MK6596RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM

MP63619
1990-85 2MK90094FrontEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM OR ELECTRONIC SUSP

MP63619
1996-84Coil Spring Seat 2MK6636Front

MP903971

Oldsmobile Cutlass Cruiser
Suspension Components

1993-87Ball Joint 2MK5295Front Lower
2MK5297Rear Lower

1983-80 2MK5208Front Upper
2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1993-87Control Arm Bushing 2MK6285Front Lower
2MK5296Rear Lower

1983-80 2MK6109Front Lower
2MK6198Front Upper
2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1993-87Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5315Rear
2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327FrontW/ 30MM BAR
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR

1983-80 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1994-87Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928FrontW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928RearW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1993-87 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT
2MK928RearCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1993Tie Rod End 2MES2500RLRear OuterEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP
1993-87 2MEV116Inner

2MES2261RLOuter
1992-87 2MES2500RLRear Outer
1983-80 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1983-80Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1983-80Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1983-80Center Link 1MDS899
1993-87Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
1993-87Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK5291

Strut / Shock Mount
1993-87Strut Mount 2MK6404Rear Upper

MP901953
1993-91Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6444Front Upper

MP901922
1990-87 2MK6448Front UpperINSTALL IN PAIRS

MP901973
1993-87Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1993-91Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596FrontEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM OR ELECTRONIC SUSP

MP63619
1993-87 2MK6596RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM

MP63619
1990-87 2MK90094FrontEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM OR ELECTRONIC SUSP

MP63619

Oldsmobile Cutlass Salon
Suspension Components

1987-85Ball Joint 2MK5208Front Upper
2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1981-77 2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1981-75 2MK5208Front Upper
1987-85Control Arm Bushing 2MK6109Front Lower

2MK6198Front Upper
2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1981-80 2MK6198Front Upper
1981-75 2MK6109Front Lower

2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1987-85Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1981-80 1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1981-75 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Steering Components
1987-85Tie Rod End 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1981-77 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1987-85Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1981-75 2MES2004S
1987-85Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1981-79 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1987-85Center Link 1MDS899
1981-77 1MDS899
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Oldsmobile Cutlass Supreme
Suspension Components

1997-88Ball Joint 2MK5301Front Lower
1993-88 2MK5295Front Lower

2MK5297Rear Lower
1988-77 2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1988-75 2MK5208Front Upper
1994-88Control Arm Bushing 2MK6364Front Lower
1993-88 2MK6285Front Lower

2MK5296Rear Lower
1988-80 2MK6198Front Upper
1988-75 2MK6109Front Lower

2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1997-96Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6641TO CONTROL ARM;W/24MM BAR
1995-88 1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;TO FRAME

1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME

1994-88 1MK6641TO CONTROL ARM;W/24MM BAR
1993-88 2MK5315Rear

2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327FrontW/ 30MM BAR
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR

1988-80 1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1988-75 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1997-88Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928FrontW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928RearW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1994-88 2MK928RearCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT
1993-88 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT
1997-88Trailing Arm 2MK6402Rear
1997-88Leaf Spring Bushing 2MK6544RearREPLACEMENT FOR WORN PADS AT ENDS;IMPROVED

DESIGN

Steering Components
1997-88Tie Rod End 2MEV195Inner

2MES2912RLOuter
1993 2MES2500RLRear OuterEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP
1993-88 2MEV116Inner

2MES2261RLOuter
1992-88 2MES2500RLRear Outer
1988-77 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1988-75Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1988-79Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
1988-77Center Link 1MDS899
1997-88Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
1997-88Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6349
1993-88 1MK5291

Strut / Shock Mount
1997-88Strut Mount 1MK6682Front Left LowerW/ BEARING AND ISOLATOR, SPRING SEAT

MP902994
1MK6683Front Right LowerW/ BEARING AND ISOLATOR, SPRING SEAT

MP902995
1993-88 2MK6404Rear Upper

MP901953
1997-88Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6394Rear Upper

MP902941
1993-91 2MK6444Front Upper

MP901922
1990-88 2MK6448Front UpperINSTALL IN PAIRS

MP901973
1997-88Strut Bearing 2MK6456Front

MP901986
1993-88 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1997-88Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT

2MK90465RearKIT
1997-88Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front

MP63619
2MK6597Rear

MP63975
1993-91 2MK6596FrontEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM OR ELECTRONIC SUSP

MP63619
1993-88 2MK6596RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM

MP63619
1990-88 2MK90094FrontEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM OR ELECTRONIC SUSP

MP63619
1997-88Coil Spring Seat 1MK6632Front

MP902994
1MK6633Front Right

MP902995

Oldsmobile Delta 88
Suspension Components

1991-85Ball Joint 2MK5295Front Lower
2MK5297Rear Lower

1985-77 2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1985-75 2MK5208Front Upper
1991-85Control Arm Bushing 2MK6285Front Lower

2MK5296Rear Lower
1985-80 2MK6198Front Upper
1985-75 2MK6109Front Lower

2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1991-86Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5255Front4 DOOR SEDAN, ROYALE
2MK5255Front4 DOOR SEDAN, ROYALE BROUGHAM

1991-85 2MK5315Rear
2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327FrontW/ 30MM BAR
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1985 2MK5255Front

1985-80 1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1985-75 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1991-86Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928FrontW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928RearW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1991-85 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT
2MK928RearCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1991-85Tie Rod End 2MEV116Inner

2MES2261RLOuter
2MES2500RLRear Outer

1985-77 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN

1985-75Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1985-79Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1985-77Center Link 1MDS899
1991-85Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
1991-85Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK5291

Strut / Shock Mount
1991-87Strut Mount 2MK6404Rear Upper

MP901953
1986-85 2MK6404Rear UpperW/ AIR SUSP

MP901953
1991Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6444Front Upper

MP901922
1990-86 2MK6448Front UpperINSTALL IN PAIRS

MP901973
1985 2MK6448Front Upper

MP901973
1991-87Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1991Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT, EXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM OR ELECTRONIC

SUSPENSION
1991-86 2MK90463RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM, KIT
1990-85 2MK90464FrontKIT, EXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM OR ELECTRONIC

SUSPENSION
1991Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596FrontEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM OR ELECTRONIC SUSP

MP63619
1991-86 2MK6596RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM

MP63619
1990-85 2MK90094FrontEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM OR ELECTRONIC SUSP

MP63619
1990-86Coil Spring Seat 2MK5344FrontROYALE

MP903974
2MK5344FrontROYALE BROUGHAM

MP903974
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Oldsmobile Firenza
Suspension Components

1988-82Ball Joint 2MK5273Front Lower
1988-87Control Arm Bushing 2MK6351Front Lower
1986-82 2MK6284Front Lower
1988-86Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6397FrontW/ 22MM BAR

1MK6398FrontW/ 24MM BAR
1MK6399FrontW/ 26MM BAR
1MK6400FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK6401FrontW/ 30MM BAR

1988-82 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1985-84 1MK6276FrontW/ 24MM BAR
1MK6277FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK6278FrontW/ 30MM BAR

1988-84Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928FrontW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

1988-82 1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1988-82Axle Support Bushing/Kit 2MK6288Rear

Steering Components
1988-82Tie Rod End 1MES3372Inner

1MES3371Left Inner
1MES2217RLeft Outer
1MES2216ROuter

1988-82Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3088SIMPROVED DESIGN
1988-82Tie Rod Bushing 1MK6677Inner

2MEV119InnerBUSHING ONLY
1988-87Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK6407W/ RACK HOUSING #26022577

1MK6338W/ RACK HOUSING #7849976 OR 26004157
1986-85 1MK6296L4 1.8L W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1MK6296L4 2L W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1MK6296W/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1984-82 1MK6296
1988-87Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6337W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1986-82 1MK6226

Strut / Shock Mount
1988-84Shock Mount 2MK6353Rear Upper

MP901951
1988-82Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1988-82Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1987-82Coil Spring Seat 2MK6634Front

MP903969

Oldsmobile Intrigue
Suspension Components

2002-99Ball Joint 2MK5331Lower
1998 2MK5331Front Lower
2002-98Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK6662Rear
2001-98 2MK5342IMPROVED DESIGN
2002-98Trailing Arm 2MK6402
2002-98Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

2MK5330RearPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
2002-98Tie Rod End 2MEV195Inner

2MES3459Outer
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Oldsmobile Firenza



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
2002-98Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
2002-98Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6349

Strut / Shock Mount
2002-98Strut Mount 2MK6521Front

MP902973
2MK6567Rear

MP902968
2002-98Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928

Oldsmobile LSS
Suspension Components

1999-96Ball Joint 2MK5295Front Lower
2MK5297Rear Lower

1999-96Control Arm Bushing 2MK6285Front Lower
2MK5296Rear Lower

1999Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK5327TO FRAME;W/30MM BAR
2MK5326W/ 28MM BAR
1MK5329W/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332W/ 34MM BAR

1998-96 2MK5255Front
2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327W/ 30MM BAR
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR

1999-96Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928FrontW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928RearW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1999-97Tie Rod End 2MES2261RLOuter
1999-96 2MEV116Inner

Strut / Shock Mount
1996Strut Bumper 2MK90463RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM, KIT

2MK90463FrontKIT, EXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM OR ELECTRONIC
SUSPENSION

1996Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM
MP63619

2MK6596FrontEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM OR ELECTRONIC SUSP
MP63619

Oldsmobile Ninety-Eight
Suspension Components

1996-85Ball Joint 2MK5295Front Lower
2MK5297Rear Lower

1984-80 2MK5208Front Upper
2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1996-85Control Arm Bushing 2MK6285Front Lower
1994-85 2MK5296Rear Lower
1984-80 2MK6109Front Lower

2MK6198Front Upper
2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
1996-94Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5255Front

1MK5327W/ 30MM BAR
1996-85 2MK5315Rear

2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR

1993-92 2MK5255Front4 DOOR SEDAN, REGENCY
1993-91 2MK5255Front4 DOOR SEDAN, REGENCY ELITE

2MK5255Front4 DOOR SEDAN, TOURING
1993-85 1MK5327FrontW/ 30MM BAR
1990-87 2MK5255Front4 DOOR SEDAN, REGENCY TOURING
1990-86 2MK5255Front4 DOOR SEDAN, REGENCY

2MK5255Front4 DOOR SEDAN, REGENCY BROUGHAM
1987 2MK5255Front2 DOOR SEDAN, REGENCY GRANDE
1987-86 2MK5255Front2 DOOR SEDAN, REGENCY BROUGHAM
1986 2MK5255Front2 DOOR SEDAN, REGENCY
1985 2MK5255Front
1984-80 2MK5252Front

2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1996-86Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928FrontW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928RearW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1996-85 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT
1995-85 2MK928RearCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1996-93Tie Rod End 2MES2500RLRear OuterEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP
1996-85 2MEV116Inner

2MES2261RLOuter
1992-85 2MES2500RLRear Outer
1984-80 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1984-80Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1984-80Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1984-80Center Link 1MDS899
1996-85Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
1996-85Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK5291

Strut / Shock Mount
1996-87Strut Mount 2MK6404Rear Upper

MP901953
1986-85 2MK6404Rear UpperW/ AIR SUSP

MP901953
1996-91Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6444Front Upper

MP901922
1990-86 2MK6448Front UpperINSTALL IN PAIRS

MP901973
1985 2MK6448Front Upper
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Mounting Kit (cont'd) 1985 MP901973

1996-87Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front
MP901928

1996-94Strut Bumper 2MK90463RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM, KIT
2MK90463FrontKIT, EXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM OR ELECTRONIC

SUSPENSION
1996-91Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596FrontEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM OR ELECTRONIC SUSP

MP63619
1996-86 2MK6596RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM

MP63619
1990-85 2MK90094FrontEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM OR ELECTRONIC SUSP

MP63619

Oldsmobile Omega
Suspension Components

1984-80Ball Joint 2MK5263Front Lower
1984-82Control Arm Bushing 2MK6271Front Lower
1984-80Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT
1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

1984-80Axle Support Bushing/Kit 2MK5274Rear

Steering Components
1984-80Tie Rod End 2MEV116Inner

2MES2111RLOuter
1984-82Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
1981-80 2MK6295W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

2MK6300W/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1984-82Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6225
1981-80 1MK6211

Strut / Shock Mount
1984Shock Mount 2MK6353Rear Upper

MP901951
1984-82Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6446Front Upper

MP901934
1984-80Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1984-80Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front

MP63619

Oldsmobile Regency
Suspension Components

1998-97Ball Joint 2MK5295Front Lower
1998-97Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5255Front

2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327W/ 30MM BAR
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR

1998-97Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928FrontW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928RearW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Strut / Shock Mount
1998-97Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6444Front Upper

MP901922
1998-97Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Bearing (cont'd) 1998-97 MP901928

Oldsmobile Silhouette
Suspension Components

2004-99Ball Joint 2MK5331Lower
1998-97 2MK5331Front Lower
1996-92 2MK6429Front Lower
1993-90 2MK5295Front Lower

2MK5297Rear Lower
1991-90 2MK5263Front Lower
1996-90Control Arm Bushing 2MK6271Front Lower
1993-90 2MK6285Front Lower

2MK5296Rear Lower
2004-97Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5342IMPROVED DESIGN
1993-90 2MK5315Rear

2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327FrontW/ 30MM BAR
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR

1999-90Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928FrontW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928RearW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1996-90 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT
2MK928FrontCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4

DEGREES
1993-90 2MK928RearCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT
2004-97Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
2004-97Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner

2MES3453Outer
1996-93 2MES3242RLOuter
1996-90 2MEV116Inner
1993 2MES2500RLRear OuterEXC HEAVY DUTY SUSP
1993-90 2MES2261RLOuter
1992 2MES3238RLOuter
1992-90 2MES2500RLRear Outer
1991-90 2MES2111RLOuter
2003-97Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6472
1996-90 2MK6298
1996-90Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6225
1993-90 1MK5291

Strut / Shock Mount
1996-90Shock Mount 2MK6353Rear Upper

MP901951
2004-02Strut Mount 2MK6521Front

MP902973
2001-97 2MK6521Front Upper

MP902973
1993-90 2MK6404Rear Upper

MP901953
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
1996-90Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6446Front Upper

MP901934
1993-91 2MK6444Front Upper

MP901922
1990 2MK6448Front UpperINSTALL IN PAIRS

MP901973
2004-97Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1993-90 2MK6436Front

MP901928
2000-90Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
2000-90Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1993-91 2MK6596FrontEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM OR ELECTRONIC SUSP

MP63619
1993-90 2MK6596RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM

MP63619
1990 2MK90094FrontEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM OR ELECTRONIC SUSP

MP63619
1996-90Coil Spring Seat 2MK6636Front

MP903971

Oldsmobile Starfire
Suspension Components

1980-77Ball Joint 2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1980-75 2MK6157Front Lower

2MK5208Front Upper
1980Control Arm Bushing 2MK6198Front Upper
1980-75 2MK6109Front Lower

2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1980Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

1980-75 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Steering Components
1980-77Tie Rod End 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1980-75 2MES681NInner

2MES425RLOuter
1980-75Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S

2MES2032S
1980-79Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1980-77Center Link 1MDS899

Oldsmobile Toronado
Suspension Components

1992-86Ball Joint 2MK5303Front Lower
1992-85 2MK5295Front Lower

2MK5297Rear Lower
1985-79 2MK5269Front Lower

2MK5208Front Upper
1992-86Control Arm Bushing 2MK5298Front Lower

2MK5299Rear LowerARM TO FRAME
2MK5300Rear LowerARM TO KNUCKLE
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Control Arm Bushing (cont'd) 1992-85 2MK6285Front Lower

2MK5296Rear Lower
1992-90Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5334FrontGREASEABLE;IMPROVED DESIGN
1992-85 2MK5315Rear

1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327FrontW/ 30MM BAR
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR

1992-79 2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1989-79 2MK5255Front
1985-79 1MK5271FrontW/ 1 3/16" OR LARGER BAR

1MK6161FrontW/ 1 9/64" OR SMALLER BAR
1992-86Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

1MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928FrontW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928RearW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1992-85 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT
2MK928RearCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1992Tie Rod End 2MEV195Inner

2MES3238RLOuter
1992-85 2MEV116Inner

2MES2261RLOuter
2MES2500RLRear Outer

1991-86 2MES2907RLOuter
1985-79 2MES2081RLOuter

2MES2072RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
1985-69Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1985-79Idler Arm 1MK6251TIMPROVED DESIGN
1985-79Pitman Arm 1MK5277
1992-85Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
1992-85Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK5291

Strut / Shock Mount
1992-87Strut Mount 2MK6404Rear Upper

MP901953
1992-86 2MK6513Rear Upper

MP902971
1986-85 2MK6404Rear UpperW/ AIR SUSP

MP901953
1992-91Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6444Front Upper

MP901922
1992-90 2MK6450Front Upper

MP902965
1990-86 2MK6448Front UpperINSTALL IN PAIRS

MP901973
1989-86 2MK6458Front Upper

MP901990
1985 2MK6448Front Upper

MP901973
1992-88Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK6441FrontBASE
1992-86 1MK6484FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1992-87Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
1992-91Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596FrontEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM OR ELECTRONIC SUSP

MP63619
1992-86 2MK6596RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM

MP63619
1990-85 2MK90094FrontEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM OR ELECTRONIC SUSP

MP63619

Peugeot 505
Strut / Shock Mount

1991-86Strut Bumper 2MK90464FrontKIT
1991-86Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094Front

MP63619

Plymouth Acclaim
Suspension Components

1995-91Ball Joint 2MK7185Front Lower
1990-89 2MK7147Front Lower
1989 2MK7069Front LowerORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS THREADED AND MUST

BE REPLACED
2MK772Front UpperSTANDARD TRANSMISSION

1995-91Control Arm Bushing 2MK7294Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1989 2MK7097Front Lower

2MK7084Front Upper
1MK7195Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, PROVIDES ADDITIONAL HANDLING

BENEFITS
1995-91Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7272FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO ARM

1MK7273FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7270FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM

1990-89 1MK7219FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7222FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7223FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7220FrontW/ 1 1/8" OR 1 3/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7224FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7144FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7139FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7143FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7138FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7142FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7137FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1989 2MK7087Front
1MK7304Front
1MK7092FrontEXC 1 1/8" BAR
1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR

1995-89Alignment Camber Kit 2MK7151Front
1MK7151FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1995-89Tie Rod End 2MEV128Inner

2MES3008RLOuter
1989 2MES355RLInner11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

2MES352ROuter11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401LInnerW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401ROuterW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

1989Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2016SW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
1989Idler Arm 1MK7086EXC POLICE/TAXI;IMPROVED DESIGN
1989Pitman Arm 1MK7101
1994-89Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8441
1995-89Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7113
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount
1993-89Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
1995-89Coil Spring Seat 2MK7333Front

MP902993
2MK7338Front

MP903980
2MK7377FrontW/ SPACER

MP904916

Plymouth Arrow
Suspension Components

1982Ball Joint 2MK9346Front Lower
1982-81 2MK9372Front Upper
1982-78 2MK7069Front LowerORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS THREADED AND MUST

BE REPLACED
2MK772Front UpperSTANDARD TRANSMISSION

1981-79 2MK9296Front Lower
1980-79 2MK9044Front Upper
1980-76 2MK9077Front Lower
1982Control Arm Bushing 2MK7097Front Lower

2MK7084Front Upper
1MK7195Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, PROVIDES ADDITIONAL HANDLING

BENEFITS
1982Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7087Front

1MK7304Front
1MK7092FrontEXC 1 1/8" BAR
1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR

1982-79 2MK7312Front
1MK7316Front

1981-80 1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1981-78 1MK7064FrontBAR TO STRUT
1980-76 2MK9232Front

Steering Components
1982Tie Rod End 2MES355RLInner11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

2MES352ROuter11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401LInnerW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401ROuterW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

1982-79 1MES2199RInner
1MES2197RLeft Inner

1982-76 2MES2194ROuter
1981-78 2MES401LInner

2MES401ROuter
1982Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2016SW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
1980-76 2MES2042S
1982Idler Arm 1MK7086EXC POLICE/TAXI;IMPROVED DESIGN
1982-81 1MK9004IMPROVED DESIGN
1980-76 1MK9076IMPROVED DESIGN
1982Pitman Arm 1MK7101
1982-80 1MK9130
1981-80 1MK7076

Strut / Shock Mount
1980-76Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9392Front Upper

MP901937
1980-79Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK9887Front
1980-76Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Plymouth Breeze
Suspension Components

2000-96Ball Joint 2MK7218Upper
2000-96Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK7425Left Lower

1MK7427Right Lower
2000Control Arm Bushing 2MK7303Lower

2MK7290Upper
1999-96 2MK7303Front Lower

2MK7290Front Upper
2MK7291Rear Upper

2000-99Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7306
1998-96 2MK7306GREASEABLE DESIGN

Steering Components
2000Tie Rod End 1MEV323Inner
2000-96 1MES3358RLeft Outer

1MES3359ROuter
1999-96 2MEV323Inner

Strut / Shock Mount
2000Strut Mount 2MK7413Front

MP901940
2000-99 2MK7260Rear

MP902946
1999-96 2MK7412Front

MP901940
1998-96 2MK7260Rear Upper

MP902946

Plymouth Caravelle
Suspension Components

1989-78Ball Joint 2MK7069Front LowerORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS THREADED AND MUST
BE REPLACED

1988-85 2MK7147Front Lower
1989-82Control Arm Bushing 2MK7097Front Lower

2MK7084Front Upper
1MK7195Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1988-85 2MK7099Front Lower
1989-82Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7087Front

1MK7304Front
1MK7092FrontEXC 1 1/8" BAR
1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR

1988-85 1MK7222FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7219FrontW/ 1 1/16" OR 1 3/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7220FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7223FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7224FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7144FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7139FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7143FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7138FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7221FrontW/ 3/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7142FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7137FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1981-80 1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1981-78 1MK7064FrontBAR TO STRUT
1988-85Alignment Camber Kit 2MK7151Front

1MK7151FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components
1989-82Tie Rod End 2MES355RLInner11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

2MES352ROuter11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401LInnerW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401ROuterW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

1988-86 2MEV128InnerW/ POWER STEERING, W/ TRW GEAR;THREADED
1988-85 2MES3008RLOuter
1986-85 2MEV116InnerW/ POWER STEERING, W/ SAGINAW GEAR;PRESS FIT, 4WD
1985 2MEV115InnerW/ POWER STEERING, W/ TRW GEAR;THREADED, 4WD
1981-78 2MES401LInner

2MES401ROuter
1989-82Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2016SW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
1989-82Idler Arm 1MK7086EXC POLICE/TAXI;IMPROVED DESIGN
1989-82Pitman Arm 1MK7101
1981-80 1MK7076
1988-87Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8441
1986-85 1MK6297W/ SAGINAW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING #7841002

1MK6298W/ SAGINAW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING #7841002
2MK8441W/ TRW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING #25-1,25-6

1988-85Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7113

Strut / Shock Mount
1986-85Strut Mounting Kit 2MK7182Front UpperTO 01/01/86

MP901907
1988-85Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7145FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1988-85Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1988-85Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1988-86Coil Spring Seat 2MK7338FrontFROM 01/02/86

MP903980
2MK7333FrontFROM 01/02/86, US

MP902993
2MK7377FrontW/ SPACER

MP904916

Plymouth Champ
Suspension Components

1982-79Ball Joint 1MK9091Front Left Lower
1MK9089Front Right Lower
2MK7069Front LowerORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS THREADED AND MUST

BE REPLACED
2MK772Front UpperSTANDARD TRANSMISSION

1982Control Arm Bushing 2MK7097Front Lower
2MK7084Front Upper
1MK7195Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1982Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7087Front
1MK7304Front
1MK7092FrontEXC 1 1/8" BAR
1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR

1981-80 1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1981-79 1MK7064FrontBAR TO STRUT
1982-79Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1982Tie Rod End 2MES355RLInner11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

2MES352ROuter11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401LInnerW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1982 2MES401ROuterW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

1982-79 2MEV161Inner
2MES2171ROuter

1981-79 2MES401LInner
2MES401ROuter

1982Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2016SW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
1982Idler Arm 1MK7086EXC POLICE/TAXI;IMPROVED DESIGN
1982Pitman Arm 1MK7101
1981-80 1MK7076
1982-79Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9310

Strut / Shock Mount
1982-79Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9392Front Upper

MP901937
1982-81Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK9514Front
1982-79Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Plymouth Colt
Suspension Components

1992-85Ball Joint 2MK9617Front Lower
1991-84 2MK9617Front LowerVISTA
1984-79 1MK9091Front Left Lower

1MK9089Front Right Lower
1986-85Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9435Left Lower

1MK9433Right Lower
1991Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90097FrontVISTA
1989-88 2MK90097FrontVISTA
1988-85 2MK90097RearVISTA
1986-85 2MK90097FrontVISTA
1994-93Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT, VISTA

1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE, VISTA

1994-92 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1991-84 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT, VISTA
1982-79 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1994-93Tie Rod End 2MEV297Inner
1994-86 2MES2937RLOuterFROM 01/01/86
1993-90 2MES2347RLOuterVISTA
1991 2MEV206InnerVISTA
1991-87 2MEV214InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1991-85 2MEV197InnerVISTA, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1990-89 2MEV196Inner4 DOOR WAGON, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

2MEV215InnerUS
2MEV183InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1989-88 2MEV206InnerVISTA
1989-84 2MES2926RLOuterVISTA
1988-85 2MEV196InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

2MEV183InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1986-85 2MES2759OuterTO 12/31/85

2MEV206InnerVISTA
1986-84 2MEV193InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1984-79 2MEV161Inner

2MES2171ROuter
1994-93Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9373W/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK9358LeftW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1994-92 2MK9310Front LowerVISTA SE
1994-88 2MK9310Front UpperVISTA, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1993 2MK9358W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, TO 07/01/92
1992-91 2MK9358Front Lower4 DOOR WAGON, VISTA

1MK9358W/ RACK STEERING, BASE, CANADA, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1MK9373W/ RACK STEERING, BASE, CANADA, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1MK9358W/ RACK STEERING, GL, CANADA, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1MK9373W/ RACK STEERING, GL, CANADA, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1992-85 2MK9358Front LowerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1991 1MK9358W/ RACK STEERING, VISTA, CANADA, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK9373W/ RACK STEERING, VISTA, CANADA, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1991-84 1MK9444W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1MK9358LeftW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1990 1MK9358W/ RACK STEERING, 2 DOOR HATCHBACK, GL, CANADA, W/

MANUAL STEERING
1MK9373W/ RACK STEERING, 2 DOOR HATCHBACK, GL, CANADA, W/

MANUAL STEERING
1990-89 1MK9370W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1MK9368LeftW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1MK9358W/ RACK STEERING, 2 DOOR HATCHBACK, BASE, CANADA,

W/ MANUAL STEERING
1MK9373W/ RACK STEERING, 2 DOOR HATCHBACK, BASE, CANADA,

W/ MANUAL STEERING
1MK9358W/ RACK STEERING, 2 DOOR HATCHBACK, GT, CANADA, W/

MANUAL STEERING
1MK9373W/ RACK STEERING, 2 DOOR HATCHBACK, GT, CANADA, W/

MANUAL STEERING
1989 2MK9358Front Lower4 DOOR WAGON, VISTA, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1MK9358W/ RACK STEERING, 2 DOOR HATCHBACK, E, CANADA, W/
MANUAL STEERING

1MK9373W/ RACK STEERING, 2 DOOR HATCHBACK, E, CANADA, W/
MANUAL STEERING

1988 2MK9358W/ POWER STEERING, VISTA
1988-85 1MK9370W/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK9368LeftW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1986-85 2MK9358W/ POWER STEERING, VISTA
1984-79 2MK9310

Strut / Shock Mount
1994-93Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9692Front Upper

MP902958
1994-92 2MK9706Front UpperVISTA

MP901976
1986-85 2MK9585Front Upper

MP902917
1984-79 2MK9392Front Upper

MP901937
1983-81Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK9514Front
1994-89Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1990 2MK90463FrontKIT, 100
1990-89 2MK90463FrontWAGON, KIT
1988-85 2MK90463FrontKIT
1994-93Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Bumper Kit (cont'd) 1992 2MK6595Front200 E

MP63619
1992-91 2MK6595Front200 GT

MP63619
1991 2MK6596Front100 DL

MP63619
2MK6596Front100 E

MP63619
1991-84 2MK7296FrontVISTA

MP63620
1990-89 2MK6596Front4 DOOR WAGON

MP63619
1988-85 2MK6596Front2 DOOR HATCHBACK

MP63619
2MK6596Front4 DOOR SEDAN

MP63619
1985 2MK6596Front4 DOOR HATCHBACK

MP63619
1984-79 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Plymouth Conquest
Suspension Components

1986-84Ball Joint 2MK9143Front Lower
1986-84Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90130Front

Steering Components
1986Tie Rod End 2MES2194ROuterEXC INTERCOOLED TURBO;FROM 09/85

1MES2197RInnerFROM 09/85
1MES2428RRight InnerFROM 09/85
2MES3005RLOuterTurbo INTERCOOLED TURBO;FROM 09/85

1985-84 1MES2428RInner
1MES2197RLeft Inner
2MES2194ROuter

Strut / Shock Mount
1986-84Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9721Front Upper

MP902961
2MK9694Rear Upper

MP902962
1986-84Strut Rod Bushing Kit 2MK9887FrontTurbo W/ INTERCOOLED TURBO
1986-84Strut Bumper 2MK90461FrontKIT

2MK90461RearKIT
1986-84Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90093Front

MP63618
2MK90093Rear

MP63618

Plymouth Horizon
Suspension Components

1990-84Ball Joint 2MK7147Front Lower
1983-81 2MK7115Front Lower
1990-78Control Arm Bushing 2MK7099Front Lower
1990-84Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7222FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME

1MK7219FrontW/ 1 1/16" OR 1 3/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7220FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7223FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7224FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7144FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7139FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1990-84 1MK7138FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO FRAME

1MK7221FrontW/ 3/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7137FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1990-82 1MK7143FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7142FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO ARM

Steering Components
1990Tie Rod End 2MEV128InnerW/ POWER STEERING, W/ TRW GEAR;THREADED
1990-78 2MES3008RLOuter
1987-78 2MEV116InnerW/ POWER STEERING, W/ SAGINAW GEAR;PRESS FIT
1990-88Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8441Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1987 2MK8441W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, W/ RACK

HOUSING #25-6
1987-78 1MK6297W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, W/ RACK

HOUSING #7841002 OR #7846704
1MK6298W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, W/ RACK

HOUSING #7841002 OR RACK HOUSING #7846704
1982-78 2MK6295W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, W/ RACK

HOUSING #7828090 OR W/RACK HOUSING #7834937
1990-83Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7113W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1982-78 1MK7113W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, W/ 1 MOUNTING

BUSHING AND RACK HOUSING #781002 OR RACK HOUSING
#7846704

1MK7112W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, W/ 2 MOUNTING
BUSHINGS AND RACK HOUSING #7834937

Strut / Shock Mount
1990-81Strut Mount 2MK7171Rear Upper

MP901952
1990-84Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7145FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1989-78Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1982 2MK90460FrontKIT, TC3 TURISMO
1990Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
1989-78 2MK6595Front

MP63619

Plymouth Laser
Suspension Components

1994-90Ball Joint 2MK9617Front Lower
1994-90Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9475FrontL4 2L 1997CC 122CI
1994-90Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1994Tie Rod End 2MEV236InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

2MES2347RLOuterW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1993-90 2MEV236Inner

2MES2347RLOuter
1994-90Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9358Front LowerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1994-90Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9715Front Upper

MP902920
1994-90Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1994-92Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90095Rear

MP63620
1994-90 2MK6595Front

MP63619
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Plymouth Neon
Suspension Components

2001-00Ball Joint 2MK7147Lower
1999-95 2MK7329Front Lower
2001-00Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS20110Left Lower

1MS20109Right Lower
1999-95 1MS9677Left Lower

1MS9676Right Lower
1999-95Control Arm Bushing 2MK7244Lower
2001-00Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7348
1998-95 2MK7305Front
2001Alignment Camber Kit 2MK7256FrontCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4

DEGREES
2MK9757RearCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4

DEGREES
2000-95 1MK7256FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1999-95Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
2001-00Tie Rod End 2MEV403InnerW/ FIRM FEEL STEERING

2MEV404InnerW/O FIRM FEEL STEERING
2001-95 2MES3173RLOuter
1999-95 2MEV324InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1999-97Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 2MK7113Front Lower
1996-95 1MK7113Front LowerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
2000Strut Mount 2MK7375FrontW/ BEARING AND ISOLATOR, W/ SPRING SEAT

MP903926
2MK7372RearW/ ISOLATOR

MP903924
1999-95Strut Mounting Kit 2MK7215Front Upper

MP902907
1998-95 2MK7216Rear Upper

MP902908
2000-95Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
2000-95Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
1999-95 2MK7296Rear

MP63620
2000Coil Spring Seat 2MK7381FrontW/ BEARING AND ISOLATOR

MP901940
1999-95 2MK7335Front

MP903976

Plymouth PB100
Suspension Components

1980-79Ball Joint 2MK7082Front UpperHEAVY DUTY SUSP, INNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY
BE REVERSED;, UNEQUAL LENGTH

2MK7053TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, INNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY
BE REVERSED, HEAVY DUTY SUSP

1980-75 2MK778Front Upper
2MK7025Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, ORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS

THREADED AND MUST BE REPLACED, W/ THREADED
1980-79Control Arm Bushing 2MK7117Front Lower

2MK7118Front Upper
1980-79Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8097Front

Steering Components
1980-79Tie Rod End 2MES2121LInnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1980-79 2MES2120ROuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

2MES2147RLOuterW/ 4000LB AXLE;UNEQUAL LENGTH;INNER AND OUTER TIE
ROD ENDS

1980-79Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MDS1038SINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
2MES362SW/ 4000LB AXLE;UNEQUAL LENGTH;INNER AND OUTER TIE

ROD ENDS
1980-79Idler Arm 2MK7106IMPROVED DESIGN
1980-79Drag Link 1MDS1000INNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE

REVERSED;COMPLETE ASSY

Strut / Shock Mount
1980-79Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7090FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Plymouth PB150
Suspension Components

1983-81Ball Joint 2MK778Front Upper
2MK7082Front UpperIMPROVED DESIGN, INNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY

BE REVERSED
2MK7053TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, INNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY

BE REVERSED, HEAVY DUTY SUSP
2MK7025Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, ORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS

THREADED AND MUST BE REPLACED, W/ THREADED
1983-81Control Arm Bushing 2MK7117Front Lower

2MK7118Front Upper
1983-81Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8097Front

Steering Components
1983-81Tie Rod End 2MES2121LInnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

2MES2120ROuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
2MES2147RLOuterW/ 4000LB AXLE;UNEQUAL LENGTH;INNER AND OUTER TIE

ROD ENDS
1983-81Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MDS1038SINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

2MES362SW/ 4000LB AXLE;UNEQUAL LENGTH;INNER AND OUTER TIE
ROD ENDS

1983-81Idler Arm 2MK7106IMPROVED DESIGN
1983-81Drag Link 1MDS1000INNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE

REVERSED;COMPLETE ASSY

Strut / Shock Mount
1983-81Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7090FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Plymouth PB200
Suspension Components

1980-79Ball Joint 2MK7053TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, INNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY
BE REVERSED, HEAVY DUTY SUSP

2MK7082Front UpperINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED,
HEAVY DUTY SUSP

1980-75 2MK778Front Upper
2MK7025Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, ORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS

THREADED AND MUST BE REPLACED, W/ THREADED
1980-79Control Arm Bushing 2MK7117Front Lower

2MK7118Front Upper
1980-79Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8097Front

Steering Components
1980-79Tie Rod End 2MES2121LInnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

2MES2120ROuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
2MES2147RLOuterW/ 4000LB AXLE;UNEQUAL LENGTH;INNER AND OUTER TIE

ROD ENDS
1980-79Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MDS1038SINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve (cont'd) 1980-79 2MES362SW/ 4000LB AXLE;UNEQUAL LENGTH;INNER AND OUTER TIE

ROD ENDS
1980-79Idler Arm 2MK7106IMPROVED DESIGN
1980-79Drag Link 1MDS1000INNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE

REVERSED;COMPLETE ASSY

Strut / Shock Mount
1980-79Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7090FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Plymouth PB250
Suspension Components

1983-81Ball Joint 2MK778Front Upper
2MK7053TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, INNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY

BE REVERSED, HEAVY DUTY SUSP
2MK7025Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, ORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS

THREADED AND MUST BE REPLACED, W/ THREADED
2MK7082Front UpperINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED,

HEAVY DUTY SUSP
1983-81Control Arm Bushing 2MK7117Front Lower

2MK7118Front Upper
1983-81Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8097Front

Steering Components
1983-81Tie Rod End 2MES2121LInnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

2MES2120ROuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
2MES2147RLOuterW/ 4000LB AXLE;UNEQUAL LENGTH;INNER AND OUTER TIE

ROD ENDS
1983-81Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MDS1038SINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

2MES362SW/ 4000LB AXLE;UNEQUAL LENGTH;INNER AND OUTER TIE
ROD ENDS

1983-81Idler Arm 2MK7106IMPROVED DESIGN
1983-81Drag Link 1MDS1000INNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE

REVERSED;COMPLETE ASSY

Strut / Shock Mount
1983-81Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7090FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Plymouth PB300
Suspension Components

1980-79Ball Joint 2MK7053TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, INNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY
BE REVERSED, HEAVY DUTY SUSP

2MK7082Front UpperINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED,
HEAVY DUTY SUSP

1980-75 2MK778Front Upper
2MK7025Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, ORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS

THREADED AND MUST BE REPLACED, W/ THREADED
1980-79Control Arm Bushing 2MK7117Front Lower

2MK7118Front Upper
1980-79Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8097Front

Steering Components
1980-79Tie Rod End 2MES2121LInnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

2MES2120ROuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
2MES2147RLOuterW/ 4000LB AXLE;UNEQUAL LENGTH;INNER AND OUTER TIE

ROD ENDS
1980-79Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MDS1038SINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

2MES362SW/ 4000LB AXLE;UNEQUAL LENGTH;INNER AND OUTER TIE
ROD ENDS

1980-79Idler Arm 2MK7106IMPROVED DESIGN
1980-79Drag Link 1MDS1000INNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE

REVERSED;COMPLETE ASSY
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount
1980-79Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7090FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Plymouth PB350
Suspension Components

1983-81Ball Joint 2MK778Front Upper
2MK7053TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, INNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY

BE REVERSED, HEAVY DUTY SUSP
2MK7025Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, ORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS

THREADED AND MUST BE REPLACED, W/ THREADED
2MK7082Front UpperINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED,

HEAVY DUTY SUSP
1983-81Control Arm Bushing 2MK7117Front Lower

2MK7118Front Upper
1983-81Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK8097Front

Steering Components
1983-81Tie Rod End 2MES2121LInnerINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

2MES2120ROuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED
2MES2147RLOuterW/ 4000LB AXLE;UNEQUAL LENGTH;INNER AND OUTER TIE

ROD ENDS
1983-81Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MDS1038SINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE REVERSED

2MES362SW/ 4000LB AXLE;UNEQUAL LENGTH;INNER AND OUTER TIE
ROD ENDS

1983-81Idler Arm 2MK7106IMPROVED DESIGN
1983-81Drag Link 1MDS1000INNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MAY BE

REVERSED;COMPLETE ASSY

Strut / Shock Mount
1983-81Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7090FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Plymouth Prowler
Suspension Components

2001-00Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7348

Plymouth Reliant
Suspension Components

1989Ball Joint 2MK772Front UpperSTANDARD TRANSMISSION
1989-84 2MK7147Front Lower
1989-81 2MK7069Front LowerORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS THREADED AND MUST

BE REPLACED
1983-81 2MK7115Front Lower

2MK772Front UpperSTANDARD TRANSMISSION
1989-82Control Arm Bushing 2MK7097Front Lower

2MK7084Front Upper
1MK7195Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, PROVIDES ADDITIONAL HANDLING

BENEFITS
1988-81 2MK7099Front Lower
1989-84Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7222FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME

1MK7219FrontW/ 1 1/16" OR 1 3/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7220FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7223FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7224FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7144FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7139FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7138FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7221FrontW/ 3/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7137FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1989-82 2MK7087Front
1MK7304Front
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1989-82 1MK7092FrontEXC 1 1/8" BAR

1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK7143FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7142FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO ARM

1981 1MK7064FrontBAR TO STRUT
1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1989-84Alignment Camber Kit 2MK7151Front
1MK7151FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1989-86Tie Rod End 2MEV128InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, W/ TRW

GEAR;THREADED
1989-84 2MEV126InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1989-82 2MES355RLInner11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

2MES352ROuter11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401LInnerW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401ROuterW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

1989-81 2MES3008RLOuter
1986-81 2MEV116InnerW/ POWER STEERING, W/ SAGINAW GEAR;PRESS FIT
1985-81 2MEV115InnerW/ POWER STEERING, W/ TRW GEAR;THREADED
1983-81 2MEV123InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK, W/

MANUAL STEERING
2MEV126InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ INTERNALLY THREADED RACK OR

GEAR MARKED #231, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1981 2MES401LInner

2MES401ROuter
1989-82Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2016SW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
1989-82Idler Arm 1MK7086EXC POLICE/TAXI;IMPROVED DESIGN
1989-82Pitman Arm 1MK7101
1981 1MK7076
1989-84Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK6300W/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1989-81 2MK8441W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, W/ TRW

GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING #25-1,25-6
1986-81 1MK6297RightW/ POWER STEERING, W/ SAGINAW GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING

#7841002
1MK6298LeftW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, W/ SAGINAW

GEAR;W/RACK HOUSING #7841002
1989-81Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7113Front LowerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1MK7110W/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1986-84Strut Mounting Kit 2MK7182Front UpperTO 01/01/86

MP901907
1983 2MK7150Front Upper

MP901906
1988-84Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7145FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1989-84Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1983-81 2MK90460FrontKIT
1989-84Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1983-81 2MK6595Front

MP63619
1989-86Coil Spring Seat 2MK7333FrontFROM 01/02/86

MP902993
2MK7338FrontFROM 01/02/86

MP903980
2MK7377FrontW/ SPACER

MP904916
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Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Plymouth Sapporo
Suspension Components

1983-81Ball Joint 2MK9143Front Lower
1983-78 2MK7069ORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS THREADED AND MUST

BE REPLACED
2MK772Front UpperSTANDARD TRANSMISSION

1980-78 2MK9077Front Lower
1983-82Control Arm Bushing 2MK7097Front Lower

2MK7084Front Upper
1MK7195Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, PROVIDES ADDITIONAL HANDLING

BENEFITS
1983-82Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7087Front

1MK7304Front
1MK7092FrontEXC 1 1/8" BAR
1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR

1983-78 2MK9232Front
1981-80 1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1981-78 1MK7064FrontBAR TO STRUT

Steering Components
1983-82Tie Rod End 2MES355RLInner11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

2MES352ROuter11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401LInnerW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401ROuterW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

1983-78 1MES2197RLeft Inner
2MES2194ROuter

1981-78 2MES401LInner
2MES401ROuter

1980-78 1MES2198RInner
1983-82Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2016SW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
1980-78 1MES2042SFront Left
1983-82Idler Arm 1MK7086EXC POLICE/TAXI;IMPROVED DESIGN
1983-82Pitman Arm 1MK7101
1981-80 1MK7076

Strut / Shock Mount
1983-81Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9390Front Upper

MP902963
1980-78 2MK9681Front Upper

MP901992
1983-78Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Plymouth Scamp
Suspension Components

1983Ball Joint 2MK7115Front Lower
1983Control Arm Bushing 2MK7099Front Lower
1983Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7143FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO ARM

Steering Components
1983Tie Rod End 2MES3008RLOuter

2MEV116InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1983Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK6297W/ RACK HOUSING #7841002

1MK6298W/ RACK HOUSING #7841002
1983Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7113W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, W/ 1 MOUNTING

BUSHING AND RACK HOUSING #7841002

Strut / Shock Mount
1983Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1983Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front
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Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Bumper Kit (cont'd) 1983 MP63619

Plymouth Sundance
Suspension Components

1994-91Ball Joint 2MK7185Front Lower
1990-87 2MK7147Front Lower
1994-91Control Arm Bushing 2MK7294Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1988-87 2MK7099Front Lower
1994-91Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7272FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO ARM

1MK7273FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7270FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM

1994-87 1MK7222FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7223FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7224FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7139FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7138FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7221FrontW/ 3/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7137FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1990-87 1MK7219FrontW/ 1 1/16" OR 1 3/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7220FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7144FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7143FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7142FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO ARM

1994-87Alignment Camber Kit 1MK7151Front
1MK7151FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1994-88Tie Rod End 2MEV128Inner
1994-87 2MES3008RLOuter
1987 2MEV116InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, PRESS FIT

LOWER
2MEV128InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, THREADED

LOWER
1994-87Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8441
1994-87Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK7113

Strut / Shock Mount
1988-87Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7145FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1988-87Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1994-89Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
1988-87 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1994-87Coil Spring Seat 2MK7333Front

MP902993
2MK7338Front

MP903980
2MK7377FrontW/ SPACER

MP904916

Plymouth Trailduster
Suspension Components

1981-75Ball Joint 2MK778Front Upper
2MK8194TFront UpperIMPROVED DESIGN

1981-74 2MK8195TFront Lower
2MK7025Front LowerORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS THREADED AND MUST

BE REPLACED
1981-74Control Arm Bushing 2MK7077Front Lower

2MK7006Front Upper
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No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
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Description
Description
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Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Control Arm Bushing (cont'd) 1981-74 1MK7193Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1981-74Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7081FrontBOLT NOT INCLUDED
1981-75Alignment Camber Kit 2MK8243APROVIDES -1 1/8 DEGREES TO +1 1/8 DEGREES
1981-74 2MK8243AFrontLESS BUSHING

Steering Components
1981-79Tie Rod End 2MES2120RInner

2MES2121LOuter
1981-74 1MES393R

1MES394RLeft
1981-79Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2146S
1981-74Idler Arm 1MK7055IMPROVED DESIGN
1981-79Center Link 1MDS804
1981-78Drag Link 1MDS914

Strut / Shock Mount
1981-74Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7079FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Plymouth Turismo
Suspension Components

1985Ball Joint 2MK7147Front Lower
1983 2MK7115Front Lower
1985Control Arm Bushing 2MK7099Front Lower
1983 2MK7099Front Lower
1985Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK7222FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME

1MK7219FrontW/ 1 1/16" OR 1 3/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7220FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7223FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7224FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7144FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7139FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7143FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7138FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7221FrontW/ 3/4" BAR;TO FRAME
1MK7142FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7137FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO FRAME

1983 1MK7143FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO ARM
1MK7142FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO ARM

Steering Components
1985Tie Rod End 2MES3008RLOuter
1983 2MES3008RLOuter

Strut / Shock Mount
1985Strut Mount 2MK7171Rear Upper

MP901952
1983 2MK7171Rear Upper

MP901952
1985Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7145FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1985Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
1983 2MK6595Front

MP63619

Plymouth Volare
Suspension Components

1980-76Ball Joint 2MK7069Front LowerORIGINAL HAS 4 WRENCH FLATS, IT IS THREADED AND MUST
BE REPLACED

2MK772Front UpperSTANDARD TRANSMISSION
1980-76Control Arm Bushing 2MK7097Front Lower
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Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Control Arm Bushing (cont'd) 1980-76 2MK7084Front Upper

1MK7195Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1980-76Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7087Front

1MK7304Front
1MK7092FrontEXC 1 1/8" BAR
1MK7108FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR

Steering Components
1980-76Tie Rod End 2MES355RLInner11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

2MES352ROuter11/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401LInnerW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
2MES401ROuterW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS

1980-76Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2016SW/ 9/16" DIA TIE ROD ENDS
1980-76Idler Arm 1MK7086IMPROVED DESIGN
1980-76Pitman Arm 1MK7101Front LowerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

Plymouth Voyager
Suspension Components

2000Ball Joint 2MK7257Lower3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
2MK7257Lower4 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

1999-98 2MK7257Front Lower4 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1999-96 2MK7257Front Lower3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1995-91 2MK7185Front Lower3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1990-84 2MK7147Front Lower3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1999-98Control Arm Bushing 2MK7286Front Lower4 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1999-96 2MK7286Front Lower3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1995-91 2MK7294Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1990-84 2MK7099Front Lower3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
2000Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK7301Rear3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

2MK7301Rear4 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
2000-98 2MK7258Front4 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
2000-96 2MK7258Front3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1998 2MK7301Rear4 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1998-91 2MK7301Rear3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1995-91 1MK7272FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO ARM, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

1MK7266FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1MK7273FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1MK7268FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

1990-84 1MK7222FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;TO FRAME, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1MK7219FrontW/ 1 1/16" OR 1 3/16" BAR;TO ARM, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER

VAN
1MK7220FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO ARM, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1MK7223FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;TO FRAME, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1MK7224FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;TO FRAME, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1MK7144FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO ARM, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1MK7139FrontW/ 1" BAR;TO FRAME, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1MK7143FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO ARM, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1MK7138FrontW/ 15/16" BAR;TO FRAME, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1MK7142FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO ARM, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1MK7137FrontW/ 7/8" BAR;TO FRAME, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

2000-98Alignment Camber Kit 2MK7256Front4 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
2000-96 2MK7256Front3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

1MK7256FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1995-91 2MK7151Front3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1995-84 1MK7151FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1998Trailing Arm 1MDS1423Rear4 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1998-96 1MDS1423Rear3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
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Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
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Description
Description
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Année
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Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
2000-96Stabilizer Bar Assembly 1MK7350Front

Steering Components
2000-98Tie Rod End 2MEV362Inner4 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

2MES3401RLOuter4 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
2000-96 2MEV362Inner3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

2MES3401RLOuter3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1995-86 2MEV128Inner3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1995-84 2MES3008RLOuter3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1985-84 2MEV115Inner3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1995-89Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK84413 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1988-84 2MK8441Front Lower3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
1995-84Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK71133 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

Strut / Shock Mount
2000-98Strut Mounting Kit 2MK7259Front Upper4 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

MP902945
2000-96 2MK7259Front Upper3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

MP902945
1995 2MK7259Front Upper3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN, FROM 03/95

MP902945
1985-84 2MK7182Front Upper3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

MP901907
1990-84Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK7145FrontIMPROVED DESIGN, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN
2000-98Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front4 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

MP63620
2000-84 2MK7296Front3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

MP63620
2000-98Coil Spring Seat 2MK7334Front4 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

MP903975
2000-96 2MK7334Front3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

MP903975
1995-86 2MK7333Front3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

MP902993
2MK7338Front3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

MP903980
2MK7377FrontW/ SPACER, 3 DOOR MINI PASSENGER VAN

MP904916

Pontiac 6000
Suspension Components

1991-82Ball Joint 2MK5263Front Lower
1991-82Control Arm Bushing 2MK6271Front Lower
1991-82Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1990-89 1MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1991-82Axle Support Bushing/Kit 2MK5274Rear

Steering Components
1991-82Tie Rod End 2MEV116Inner

2MES2111RLOuter
1991-82Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
1991-82Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6225

Strut / Shock Mount
1991-84Shock Mount 2MK6353Rear Upper

MP901951
1991-82Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6446Front Upper

MP901934
1991-82Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1991-82Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front

MP63619
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Quantité
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No. de Pièce
No. de Parte
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Emplacement
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Description
Description
Descripcion
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Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
1991-84Coil Spring Seat 2MK6636FrontW/ ISOLATOR

MP903971

Pontiac Aztek
Suspension Components

2005-01Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5342IMPROVED DESIGN

Steering Components
2005-01Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner

2MES3455Outer
2005-01Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6472

Strut / Shock Mount
2005-01Strut Mount 2MK6521Front

MP902973

Pontiac Bonneville
Suspension Components

2000Ball Joint 2MK5333Lower
1999-87 2MK5295Front Lower

2MK5297Rear Lower
1989-77 2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED 2 PC DESIGN
1989-71 2MK5208Front Upper
1981-80Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9705Left Upper

1MS9704Right Upper
2003-00Control Arm Bushing 2MK6580Rear Lower
1999-87 2MK6285Front Lower
1994-87 2MK5296Rear Lower
1989-87 2MK6109Front Lower

2MK6198Front Upper
2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1986-82 2MK6177Front Lower
2MK6176Front Upper
2MK6178Rear Lower
2MK6178Rear Upper
1MK6421Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1981-80 2MK6198Front Upper
1981-71 2MK6109Front Lower

2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

2003-87Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5255Front
2MK8989FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1999-87 2MK5315Rear
1MK5326FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK5327W/ 30MM BAR
1MK5329FrontW/ 32MM BAR
1MK5332FrontW/ 34MM BAR

1989-87 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

1986-82 2MK5254Front
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Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1986-82 2MK8988FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1986-78 1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING BRACKET
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING BRACKET
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING BRACKET
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING BRACKET
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING BRACKET
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING BRACKET
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING BRACKET

1981-71 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1999-87Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928FrontW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

1MK928RearW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
2005-00Tie Rod End 2MES3452Outer

2MEV195InnerW/ VARIABLE ASSIST
2MEV260InnerW/O VARIABLE ASSIST

1999-87 2MEV116Inner
2MES2261RLOuter
2MES2500RLRear Outer

1989-87 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN

1986-82 2MES2034RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MES2033RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN

1981-77 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN
2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN

1989-87Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1986-82 2MES2032S
1981-68 2MES2004S
1989-79Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1989-87Center Link 1MDS899
1986-82 1MDS909
1981-77 1MDS899
2002-00Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298W/ VARIABLE ASSIST

2MK6472W/O VARIABLE ASSIST
1999-87 2MK6298
1999-87Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK5291

Strut / Shock Mount
2005-03Strut Mount 2MK5337FrontMOUNT AND BEARING

MP902972
2003-00 2MK5341Rear

MP902998
2002-00 2MK5337Front

MP902972
1999-87 2MK6404Rear Upper

MP901953
1998Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6444Front Upper

MP901922
1996-91 2MK6444Front Upper

MP901922
1990-87 2MK6448Front UpperINSTALL IN PAIRS

MP901973
2002-00Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1998-87 2MK6436Front
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Bearing (cont'd) 1998-87 MP901928

2003-00Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1999-90 2MK90463FrontEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM, KIT
1998-87 2MK90463RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM, KIT
1990 2MK90464FrontKIT
1989-87 2MK90464FrontEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM, KIT
2003-00Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
1999-91 2MK6596FrontEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM

MP63619
1998-87 2MK6596RearEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM

MP63619
1990 2MK6596FrontLATE;EXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM

MP63619
1990-87 2MK90094FrontEXC REAR LEVELING SYSTEM

MP63619
1999-91Coil Spring Seat 2MK5343Front

MP903973
1990-87 2MK5344FrontUPPER SPRING SEAT

MP903974

Pontiac Catalina
Suspension Components

1981-77Ball Joint 2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1981-71 2MK5208Front Upper
1981-80Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9705Left Upper

1MS9704Right Upper
1981-80Control Arm Bushing 2MK6198Front Upper
1981-71 2MK6109Front Lower

2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1981-78Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING BRACKET
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING BRACKET
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING BRACKET
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING BRACKET
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING BRACKET
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING BRACKET
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING BRACKET

1981-71 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Steering Components
1981-77Tie Rod End 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1981-68Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1981-79Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1981-77Center Link 1MDS899

Pontiac Fiero
Suspension Components

1988Ball Joint 2MK5297Front Lower
1987-84 2MK6273Front Lower

2MK6257Rear Lower
2MK5292Front UpperALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT, IMPROVED DESIGN

1987-84Control Arm Bushing 2MK6163Front Lower
2MK6170Front Upper
2MK6271Rear Lower

1987-84Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK5242FrontW/ 13/16" OR SMALLER BAR
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1987-84 2MK6262FrontW/ RUBBER GROMMETS

2MK6629FrontW/ URETHANE GROMMETS
1988-84Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1988Tie Rod End 2MES3238RLOuterSTD DUTY SUSP
1987-84 2MEV121Inner

2MES2500RLRear Outer
1988Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2032SRear
1988Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6301
1987-84 1MK6299Left

Strut / Shock Mount
1988-84Strut Mounting Kit 1MK5322Rear Upper

MP902916
1988-84Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Rear

MP63620

Pontiac Firebird
Suspension Components

2002-01Ball Joint 2MK6462Upper
2MK6145TLowerIMPROVED DESIGN

2000-93 2MK6462Front Upper
2000-70 2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1981-70 2MK5208Front Upper
2002-94Control Arm Bushing 2MK6178Rear Lower
2001-93 2MK6490Front Lower
1992-82 2MK6253Front Lower

2MK6178Rear Lower
1981-80 2MK6206Front Upper
1981-74 2MK6109Front Lower
2002-94Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5252

2MK6630IMPROVED DESIGN
1993 2MK6630Rear
1992-82 2MK6630IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
2MK5252W/ RUBBER GROMMETS

1981-71 1MK5271FrontW/ 1 3/16" OR LARGER BAR;W/TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6161FrontW/ 1" TO 1 9/64" BAR;W/TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS

1981-70 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Steering Components
2002-93Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner

2MES3238RLOuter
1992-82 2MES2227RLInner

2MES2226RLOuter
1981-76 2MES427ROuter
1992-82Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2032S
1981-76 2MES2004S
1974-69 2MES2004S
1992-82Idler Arm 1MK6249IMPROVED DESIGN
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Idler Arm (cont'd) 1981-72 1MK6186IMPROVED DESIGN

1992-82Center Link 1MDS1049
1981 1MDS829V8 4.4L
1981-80 1MDS829V8 4.3L

1MDS829V8 4.9L
1MDS829V8 5L

2002-93Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6472
2002-93Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6349

Strut / Shock Mount
2002-93Strut Mount 1MK6517Front Right Upper

MP902948
2002Strut Bearing Plate Insulator 2MK6573Front

MP903933

Pontiac Firefly
Suspension Components

1999-95Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS20108Left Lower
1MS20107Right Lower

1994 1MS5302Left Lower
1MS5301Right Lower

1991-89 1MS5302Left Lower
1MS5301Right Lower

1988-85 1MK9445Left Lower
1MK9445Right Lower

Pontiac Grand Am
Suspension Components

2005-97Ball Joint 2MK6527Lower
1996-85 2MK5273Front Lower
2005Control Arm Bushing 2MK6578Lower
2003-99 2MK6578Lower
1998-94 2MK6620Front Lower
1993-87 2MK6351Front Lower
1986-85 2MK6284Front Lower
2005-99Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK6600IMPROVED DESIGN
2004-99 1MK6649W/ 18MM BAR

1MK6650W/ 19MM OR 20MM BAR
1MK6651W/ 22MM BAR

1998-97 2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1998-95 1MK65312 PC BUSHING AND LOCK PLATE;IMPROVED DESIGN

1MK6397W/ 22MM BAR
1MK6398W/ 24MM BAR
1MK6399W/ 26MM BAR
1MK6400W/ 28MM BAR
1MK6401W/ 30MM BAR

1998-86 2MK5252FrontW/ GROMMET TYPE
1996 2MK6630IMPROVED DESIGN
1995-86 2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1994-86 1MK6397FrontW/ 22MM BAR

1MK6398FrontW/ 24MM BAR
1MK6399FrontW/ 26MM BAR
1MK6400FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK6401FrontW/ 30MM BAR

2002Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757RearCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4
DEGREES

2001-99 1MK9757RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Alignment Camber Kit (cont'd) 1995-85 1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

1994-85Axle Support Bushing/Kit 2MK6288Rear
2005-96Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
2005-99Tie Rod End 2MEV408Inner

2MES3455Outer
1998-85 1MES3371Left Inner

1MES2217RLeft Outer
1MES3372Right Inner
1MES2216RRight Outer

1998-85Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3088SIMPROVED DESIGN
1998-85Tie Rod Bushing 2MEV119Inner

1MK6677Inner
2005-03Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298W/ VARIABLE ASSIST
2002-99 2MK6298
1998-87 1MK6407W/ RACK HOUSING #26022577

1MK6338W/ RACK HOUSING #7849976 OR 26004157
1986-85 1MK6296
1994-87Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6337
1986-85 1MK6226

Strut / Shock Mount
1998-85Shock Mount 2MK6353Rear Upper

MP901951
2005Strut Mount 2MK6519Rear Upper

MP903900
2003 2MK6519Rear Upper

MP903900
2002-99 2MK6519Rear

MP903900
2005Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6520Front UpperW/ SPRING SEAT

MP902999
2003 2MK6520Front UpperW/ SPRING SEAT

MP902999
2002-99 2MK6520Front UpperW/ SPRING SEAT AND BEARING

MP902999
1998-92 2MK6442Front Upper

MP901946
1998-92Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front Upper

MP901928
2005-04Strut Bumper 2MK90460RearKIT
2002-99 2MK90460RearKIT
1991-85 2MK90463FrontKIT
2005-04Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Rear

MP63619
2002-99 2MK6595Rear

MP63619
2000-92 2MK7296Front

MP63620
1991-85 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1998-95Coil Spring Seat 2MK6635Front

MP903970
1994-92 2MK6637Front

MP903972
1991-85 2MK6634Front

MP903969
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Pontiac Grand Prix
Suspension Components

2002-01Ball Joint 2MK5331Lower
2000-97 2MK5331Front Lower
1996-88 2MK5301Front Lower
1987-73 2MK5208Front Upper

2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1994-88Control Arm Bushing 2MK6364Front Lower
1987-78 2MK6177Front Lower

2MK6176Front Upper
2MK6178Rear Lower
2MK6178Rear Upper
1MK6421Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

2005-97Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK6662Rear
2003-97 2MK5342IMPROVED DESIGN
2002 1MK6651W/ 22MM BAR
1996-88 1MK6641TO CONTROL ARM;W/24MM BAR
1995-88 1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR

1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

1987-78 2MK5254Front
2MK8988FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1987-73 1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS

1980-76 1MK5271FrontW/ 1 3/16" OR LARGER BAR;W/TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6161FrontW/ 1" TO 1 9/64" BAR;W/TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS

2002-01Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928RearCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4
DEGREES

1996-88 1MK928RearPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1995-88 2MK928RearCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT
2003-88Trailing Arm 2MK6402Rear
1996-88Leaf Spring Bushing 2MK6544RearREPLACEMENT FOR WORN PADS AT ENDS;IMPROVED

DESIGN
2005-97Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330RearPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES
2002-97 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
2005-88Tie Rod End 2MEV195Inner
2003-97 2MES3453Outer
1996-88 2MES2912RLOuter
1987-78 2MES2034RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2033RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1987-78Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2032S
1970-69 2MES2032S
1987-78Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1987-78Center Link 1MDS909
2005-88Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298
2005-99Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 2MK6349
1998-88 1MK6349
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Pontiac Grand Prix



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount
2005Strut Mount 2MK6567Rear

MP902968
2005-99 2MK6521Front

MP902973
2003-97 2MK6567Rear

MP902968
1998-97 2MK6521Front Upper

MP902973
1996-88 1MK6683FrontW/ BEARING AND ISOLATOR, LOWER SPRING SEAT

MP902995
1MK6682Front Left LowerW/ BEARING AND ISOLATOR, SPRING SEAT

MP902994
1996-88Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6394Rear Upper

MP902941
2002-97Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1996-88 2MK6456Front

MP901986
2005Strut Bumper 2MK90464RearKIT
2003-97 2MK90464RearKIT
1996-88 2MK90463FrontKIT

2MK90465RearKIT
2005Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094Rear

MP63619
2003-97 2MK90094Rear

MP63619
1996-88 2MK6596Front

MP63619
2MK6597Rear

MP63975
1996-88Coil Spring Seat 1MK6632Front

MP902994
1MK6633Front Right

MP902995

Pontiac J2000
Suspension Components

1986Ball Joint 2MK5273Front Lower
1984-82 2MK5273Front Lower
1986Control Arm Bushing 2MK6284Front Lower
1984-82 2MK6284Front Lower
1986Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5252Front

2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6397FrontW/ 22MM BAR
1MK6398FrontW/ 24MM BAR
1MK6399FrontW/ 26MM BAR
1MK6400FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK6401FrontW/ 30MM BAR

1984 1MK6276FrontW/ 24MM BAR
1MK6277FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK6278FrontW/ 30MM BAR

1984-82 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1986Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER
ADJUSTMENT

1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928FrontW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Alignment Camber Kit (cont'd) 1984-82 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT
1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928FrontW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1986Axle Support Bushing/Kit 2MK6288Rear
1984-82 2MK6288Rear

Steering Components
1986Tie Rod End 1MES3372Inner

1MES3371Left Inner
1MES2217RLeft Outer
1MES2216ROuter

1984-82 1MES3372Inner
1MES3371Left Inner
1MES2217RLeft Outer
1MES2216ROuter

1986Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3088SIMPROVED DESIGN
1984-82 2MES3088SIMPROVED DESIGN
1986Tie Rod Bushing 1MK6677Inner

2MEV119InnerBUSHING ONLY
1984-82 1MK6677Inner

2MEV119InnerBUSHING ONLY
1986Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK6296
1984-82 1MK6296
1986Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6226
1984-82 1MK6226

Strut / Shock Mount
1986Shock Mount 2MK6353Rear Upper

MP901951
1984 2MK6353Rear Upper

MP901951
1986Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1984-82 2MK90463FrontKIT
1986Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1984-82 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1986Coil Spring Seat 2MK6634Front

MP903969
1984-82 2MK6634Front

MP903969

Pontiac J2000 Sunbird
Suspension Components

1985-84Ball Joint 2MK5273Front Lower
1985-84Control Arm Bushing 2MK6284Front Lower
1985-84Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5252Front

2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6276FrontW/ 24MM BAR
1MK6277FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK6278FrontW/ 30MM BAR

1985-84Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER
ADJUSTMENT

1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928FrontW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1985-84Axle Support Bushing/Kit 2MK6288Rear
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components
1985-84Tie Rod End 1MES3372Inner

1MES3371Left Inner
1MES2217RLeft Outer
1MES2216ROuter

1985-84Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3088SIMPROVED DESIGN
1985-84Tie Rod Bushing 1MK6677Inner

2MEV119InnerBUSHING ONLY
1985-84Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK6296
1985-84Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6226

Strut / Shock Mount
1985-84Shock Mount 2MK6353Rear Upper

MP901951
1985-84Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1985-84Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1985-84Coil Spring Seat 2MK6634Front

MP903969

Pontiac Laurentian
Suspension Components

1981-77Ball Joint 2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1981-76 2MK5208Front Upper
1981-80Control Arm Bushing 2MK6198Front Upper
1981-76 2MK6109Front Lower

2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1981-78Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING BRACKET
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING BRACKET
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING BRACKET
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING BRACKET
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING BRACKET
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING BRACKET
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING BRACKET

1981-76 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Steering Components
1981-77Tie Rod End 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1981-76Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1981-79Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1981-77Center Link 1MDS899

Pontiac LeMans
Suspension Components

1993-88Ball Joint 2MK9637Front Lower
1981-73 2MK5208Front Upper

2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1981-78Control Arm Bushing 2MK6177Front Lower

2MK6176Front Upper
2MK6178Rear Lower
2MK6178Rear Upper
1MK6421Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, PROVIDES ADDITIONAL HANDLING

BENEFITS
1981-78Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5254Front

2MK8988FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1981-73 1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1981-73 1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS

1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS

1980-76 1MK5271FrontW/ 1 3/16" OR LARGER BAR;W/TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS
1MK6161FrontW/ 1" TO 1 9/64" BAR;W/TABS ON MOUNTING CLAMPS

Steering Components
1993-88Tie Rod End 1MES3146Left Outer

1MES3147Outer
1981-78 2MES2034RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2033RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1981-78Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2032S
1970-68 2MES2032S
1993-88Tie Rod Bushing 2MEV119InnerBUSHING ONLY

1MK6677InnerFWD
1981-78Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1981-78Center Link 1MDS909
1993-91Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9442W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, W/ RACK

HOUSING #26022847
1990-88 1MK9438W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, W/ RACK

HOUSING #7849935 OR #26004158

Strut / Shock Mount
1993-88Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9732Front Upper

MP901995
1993-88Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontFWD, KIT
1993-88Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619

Pontiac Montana
Suspension Components

2004-99Ball Joint 2MK5331Lower
2005-99Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5342IMPROVED DESIGN
2004-99Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
2005-99Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner

2MES3453Outer
2005-99Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6472

Strut / Shock Mount
2005-03Strut Mount 2MK6521Front

MP902973
2001-99 2MK6521Front

MP902973
2005-99Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
2000-99Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
2000-99Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front

MP63619

Pontiac Parisienne
Suspension Components

1986-83Ball Joint 2MK5208Front Upper
2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN

1981-77 2MK6145TFront LowerIMPROVED DESIGN
1981-76 2MK5208Front Upper
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
1986-83Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9705Left Upper

1MS9704Right Upper
1986-83Control Arm Bushing 2MK6109Front Lower

2MK6198Front Upper
2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1981-80 2MK6198Front Upper
1981-76 2MK6109Front Lower

2MK6116Rear Lower
2MK6111Rear Upper

1986-83Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR

1981-78 1MK5288FrontW/ 1 1/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING BRACKET
1MK6455FrontW/ 1 1/4" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING BRACKET
1MK6453FrontW/ 1 1/8" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING BRACKET
1MK5248FrontW/ 1 3/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING BRACKET
1MK6457FrontW/ 1 5/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING BRACKET
1MK6459FrontW/ 1 7/16" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING BRACKET
1MK6451FrontW/ 1" BAR;W/O TABS ON MOUNTING BRACKET

1981-76 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Steering Components
1986-83Tie Rod End 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1981-77 2MES2020RLTInnerIMPROVED DESIGN

2MES2019RLTOuterIMPROVED DESIGN
1986-83Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2004S
1981-76 2MES2004S
1986-83Idler Arm 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1981-79 1MK6187TIMPROVED DESIGN
1986-83Center Link 1MDS899
1981-77 1MDS899

Pontiac Phoenix
Suspension Components

1984-80Ball Joint 2MK5263Front Lower
1984-82Control Arm Bushing 2MK6271Front Lower
1984-80Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT
1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

1984-80Axle Support Bushing/Kit 2MK5274Rear

Steering Components
1984-80Tie Rod End 2MEV116Inner

2MES2111RLOuter
1984-82Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298Front LowerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1984-80 2MK6300W/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1981-80 2MK6295Front LowerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1984-82Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6225
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing (cont'd) 1981-80 1MK6211

Strut / Shock Mount
1984Shock Mount 2MK6353Rear Upper

MP901951
1984-82Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6446Front Upper

MP901934
1984-80Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1984-80Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1984Coil Spring Seat 2MK6636FrontW/ ISOLATOR

MP903971

Pontiac Safari
Suspension Components

1989-87Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9705Left Upper
1MS9704Right Upper

Pontiac Sunbird
Suspension Components

1994Ball Joint 2MK5273Front Lower
1980-76 2MK6157Front Lower
1994Control Arm Bushing 2MK6351Front Lower
1994Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5252Front

2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN
1MK6397FrontW/ 22MM BAR
1MK6398FrontW/ 24MM BAR
1MK6399FrontW/ 26MM BAR
1MK6400FrontW/ 28MM BAR
1MK6401FrontW/ 30MM BAR

1980-76 2MK5252Front
2MK6630FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

1994Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER
ADJUSTMENT

1994-86 1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK928FrontW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1994Axle Support Bushing/Kit 2MK6288Rear

Steering Components
1994Tie Rod End 1MES3372Inner

1MES3371Left Inner
1MES2217RLeft Outer
1MES2216ROuter

1980-76 2MES681NInner
2MES425RLOuter

1994Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES3088SIMPROVED DESIGN
1980-76 2MES2032S
1994Tie Rod Bushing 1MK6677Inner

2MEV119InnerBUSHING ONLY
1994Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK6407W/ RACK HOUSING #26022577

1MK6338W/ RACK HOUSING #7849976 OR #26004157
1994Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6337Front LowerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1994Shock Mount 2MK6353Rear Upper

MP901951
1994Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
1994Coil Spring Seat 2MK6634Front

MP903969

Pontiac Sunfire
Suspension Components

2005-01Ball Joint 2MK6527Lower
2000-97 2MK6527Front Lower
1996-95 2MK5273Front Lower
2000-97Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS20272Left LowerEXC. HD SUSP.

1MS20271Right LowerEXC. HD SUSP.
2005-99Control Arm Bushing 2MK6578Lower
1998-95 2MK6578Front Lower
2003-99Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK6600IMPROVED DESIGN
2002-97 1MK6651W/ 22MM BAR
2002-95 1MK6649W/ 18MM BAR

1MK6650W/ 19MM OR 20MM BAR
1998-95 2MK6600Front
1995 1MK6651W/ 22MM BAR
2000-95Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928FrontW/ SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/4

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
2004-95Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
2005-95Tie Rod End 2MEV116Inner

2MES3374RLOuter
2002-95Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6298

Strut / Shock Mount
2005Strut Mount 2MK6518Rear Upper

MP902949
2005-99 2MK6681FrontW/ SPRING SEAT AND BEARING

MP904919
2003-95 2MK6518Rear Upper

MP902949
1998-95Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6442Front Upper

MP901946
1998-95Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
2004-95Strut Bumper 2MK90460RearKIT
2004-95Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Rear

MP63619

Pontiac T1000
Suspension Components

1987-81Ball Joint 2MK6273Front Lower
2MK5292Front UpperALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT, IMPROVED DESIGN

1987-81Control Arm 2MK6181Rear Lower
1987-81Control Arm Bushing 2MK6163Front Lower

2MK6170Front Upper
1987-81Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK6217Front

1MK5242FrontW/ 7/8" OR SMALLER BAR

Steering Components
1987-81Tie Rod End 2MEV121Inner

2MES2048RLOuter
1987-81Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6299W/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1987-81Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6227Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, EXC POLICE

1MK6185W/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Pontiac Trans Sport
Suspension Components

1998-97Ball Joint 2MK5331Front Lower
1996-92 2MK6429Front Lower
1991-90 2MK5263Front Lower
1996-90Control Arm Bushing 2MK6271Front Lower
1998-97Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK5342IMPROVED DESIGN
1996-90Alignment Camber Kit 2MK928FrontCAM BOLT ONLY;IMPROVED DESIGN;ALLOWS MORE CAMBER

ADJUSTMENT
1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

1998-97Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
1998-97Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner

2MES3453Outer
1996-93 2MES3242RLOuter
1996-90 2MEV116Inner
1992 2MES3238RLOuter
1991-90 2MES2111RLOuter
1998-97Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6472
1996-90 2MK6298
1996-90Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 1MK6225

Strut / Shock Mount
1996-90Shock Mount 2MK6353Rear Upper

MP901951
1998-97Strut Mount 2MK6521Front Upper

MP902973
1996-90Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6446Front Upper

MP901934
1998-97Strut Bearing 2MK6436Front

MP901928
1996-90Strut Bumper 2MK90463FrontKIT
1996-90Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6596Front

MP63619
1996-90Coil Spring Seat 2MK6636Front

MP903971

Pontiac Vibe
Suspension Components

2004-03Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90433Front

Porsche 911
Steering Components

1989-84Tie Rod End 2MES2096ROuterCARRERA

Porsche 924
Suspension Components

1988-87Ball Joint 2MK9061Front LowerS
1988-87Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1982-77 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1988-87Tie Rod End 2MES2059ROuterW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1988-87Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9312W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1988-87Strut Bumper 2MK90461FrontKIT
1982-77 2MK90461FrontKIT
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
1988-87Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90093FrontS

MP63618

Porsche 944
Suspension Components

1985-83Ball Joint 2MK9061Front LowerTO 02/85
1991-83Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1987-83Tie Rod End 2MES2059ROuterW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1990-83Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9312W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

Renault Encore
Suspension Components

1986-84Ball Joint 2MK3143Front Lower
1986-84Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1986-85Tie Rod End 2MEV118InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

2MES2230RLOuterW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1986-84 2MES2287RLOuterW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1986-85Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8443W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1986-84 2MK8582W/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1986-84Strut Mounting Kit 2MK3152Front Upper

MP902909

Saab 900
Suspension Components

1993-79Ball Joint 2MK9578Front Lower
2MK9578Front Upper

Steering Components
1997-94Tie Rod End 1MES3237OuterW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1MES3236Front Left OuterW/ POWER STEERING
1993-79 2MEV293InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

2MES2132RLOuterW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1998-94Strut Mount 2MK90278FrontW/ BEARING

MP903960

Saab 9000
Suspension Components

1996-86Ball Joint 2MK9663Front Lower
1998-86Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1997-86 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1997-86Tie Rod End 2MES3121RLOuter

Strut / Shock Mount
1997-87Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9779Front Upper

MP902987
1997-87Strut Bumper 2MK90464FrontEXC AUTO LEVEL, KIT
1986 2MK90461FrontEXC AUTO LEVEL, KIT
1997-87Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094FrontEXC AUTO LEVEL

MP63619
1986 2MK90093FrontEXC AUTO LEVEL
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Bumper Kit (cont'd) 1986 MP63618

Saab 99
Suspension Components

1980-69Ball Joint 2MK9578Front Lower
2MK9578Front Upper

Steering Components
1980-74Tie Rod End 2MES2132RLOuter

Saturn L100
Steering Components

2003-00Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner

Saturn L200
Steering Components

2003-00Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner

Saturn L300
Steering Components

2005-00Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner

Saturn L300-1
Steering Components

2004Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner

Saturn L300-2
Steering Components

2004Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner

Saturn L300-3
Steering Components

2004Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner

Saturn LW100
Steering Components

2003-00Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner

Saturn LW200
Steering Components

2003-00Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner

Saturn LW300
Steering Components

2003-00Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner

Saturn LW300-1
Steering Components

2004Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner

Saturn LW300-2
Steering Components

2004Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner

Saturn LW300-3
Steering Components

2004Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner

Saturn SC
Suspension Components

1992-91Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK5311Left Lower
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Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly

(cont'd)
1992-91 1MK5313Right Lower
1992-91Control Arm Bushing 2MK8436ARM TO STABILZER BAR

2MK8763ARM TO STABILZER BAR, IMPROVED 2 PC DESIGN, W/
SLEEVE AND WASHERS FOR EASY INSTALLATION

1992-91Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
1992-91Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330RearPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
1992-91Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner

2MES3238RLOuter
1992-91Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6472

Strut / Shock Mount
1992-91Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6438Front Upper

MP901950
2MK6440Rear Upper

MP901964
1992-91Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1992-91Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
2MK7296Rear

MP63620

Saturn SC1
Suspension Components

2002-93Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK5311Left Lower
1MK5313Right Lower

2002Control Arm Bushing 2MK8436LowerARM TO STABILZER BAR
2002-01 2MK8763LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, ARM TO STABILZER BAR

2MK8416LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, BUSHING KIT, ARM TO STABILZER BAR
2000-93 2MK8436Front LowerARM TO STABILZER BAR

2MK8763Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, ARM TO STABILZER BAR, 2 PC DESIGN,
W/ SLEEVES AND WASHERS FOR EASIER INSTALLATION

1998-93Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
2002-00Tie Rod End 2MES3238RLOuter
2002-93 2MEV260Inner
1998-93 2MES3238RLOuter
2002-93Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6472
2002-01Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 2MK8463ARM TO STABILZER BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

Strut / Shock Mount
2002-93Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6440Rear Upper

MP901964
1999-93 2MK6438Front Upper

MP901950
2002-97Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
1998-93 2MK6595Front

MP63619
1995-93 2MK7296Rear

MP63620

Saturn SC2
Suspension Components

2002-93Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK5311Left Lower
1MK5313Right Lower

2002Control Arm Bushing 2MK8436LowerARM TO STABILZER BAR
2002-01 2MK8763LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, ARM TO STABILZER BAR, COMPLETE

KIT
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Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Control Arm Bushing (cont'd) 2002-01 2MK8416LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, BUSHING KIT, ARM TO STABILZER BAR

2000-93 2MK8436Front LowerARM TO STABILZER BAR
2MK8763Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, ARM TO STABILZER BAR, W/ SLEEVE

AND WASHERS FOR EASY INSTALLATION, 2 PC DESIGN
1998-93Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
2002-00Tie Rod End 2MES3238RLOuter
2002-93 2MEV260Inner
1998-93 2MES3238RLOuter
2002-93Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6472
2002-01Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 2MK8463ARM TO STABILZER BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

Strut / Shock Mount
2002-93Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6440Rear Upper

MP901964
1999-93 2MK6438Front Upper

MP901950
2002-97Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
1998-93 2MK6595Front

MP63619
1995-93 2MK7296Rear

MP63620

Saturn SL
Suspension Components

2002-91Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK5311Left Lower
1MK5313Right Lower

2002-01Control Arm Bushing 2MK8416Front LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, BUSHING KIT, ARM TO STABILZER BAR
2002-91 2MK8763Front LowerARM TO STABILZER BAR, W/ SLEEVE AND WASHERS FOR

EASY INSTALLATION, 2 PC DESIGN
2000-91 2MK8436Front LowerARM TO STABILZER BAR, 1 PC OE DESIGN
1994-91Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
2001-91Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES, SEDAN

2MK5330RearPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES, SEDAN

Steering Components
2002-91Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner

2MES3238RLOuter
2002-91Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6472
2002-01Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 2MK8463Front LowerARM TO STABILZER BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

Strut / Shock Mount
1999-91Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6438Front Upper

MP901950
1998-91 2MK6440Rear Upper

MP901964
1998-91Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontSEDAN, KIT
1998-91Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
1995-91 2MK7296Rear

MP63620

Saturn SL1
Suspension Components

2002-91Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK5311Left Lower
1MK5313Right Lower

2002-01Control Arm Bushing 2MK8416LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, BUSHING KIT, ARM TO STABILZER BAR
2002-91 2MK8763Front LowerARM TO STABILZER BAR, W/ SLEEVE AND WASHERS FOR

EASY INSTALLATION, 2 PC DESIGN
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Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Control Arm Bushing (cont'd) 2000-91 2MK8436Front LowerARM TO STABILZER BAR, 1 PC OE DESIGN

1994-91Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
2002-91Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner

2MES3238RLOuter
2002-91Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6472
2002-01Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 2MK8463ARM TO STABILZER BAR;IMPROVED DESIGN

Strut / Shock Mount
1999-91Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6438Front Upper

MP901950
1998-91 2MK6440Rear Upper

MP901964
1998-91Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
1995-91 2MK7296Rear

MP63620

Saturn SL2
Suspension Components

2002-91Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK5311Left Lower
1MK5313Right Lower

2002-01Control Arm Bushing 2MK8416LowerIMPROVED DESIGN, ARM TO STABILZER BAR
2002-91 2MK8763ARM TO STABILZER BAR, W/ SLEEVE AND WASHERS FOR

EASY INSTALLATION, 2 PC DESIGN
2000-91 2MK8436Front LowerARM TO STABILZER BAR
1994-91Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
2002-91Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner

2MES3238RLOuter
2002-91Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6472
2002-01Rack and Pinion Mount Bushing 2MK8463IMPROVED DESIGN, ARM TO STABILZER BAR

Strut / Shock Mount
1999-91Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6438Front Upper

MP901950
1998-91 2MK6440Rear Upper

MP901964
1998-91Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
1995-91 2MK7296Rear

MP63620

Saturn SW1
Suspension Components

2001-93Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK5311Left Lower
1MK5313Right Lower

2000-93Control Arm Bushing 2MK8436Front LowerARM TO STABILZER BAR, 1 PC OE DESIGN
2MK8763Front LowerARM TO STABILZER BAR, W/ SLEEVE AND WASHERS FOR

EASY INSTALLATION, 2 PC DESIGN
1994-93Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
2001-93Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES, WAGON

2MK5330RearPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES, WAGON

Steering Components
2001-93Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner

2MES3238RLOuter
2001-93Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6472
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Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte
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Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion
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Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount
1999-93Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6438Front Upper

MP901950
1998-93 2MK6440Rear Upper

MP901964
1998-93Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontWAGON, KIT
1998-93Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
1995-93 2MK7296Rear

MP63620

Saturn SW2
Suspension Components

2001-93Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK5311Left Lower
1MK5313Right Lower

2000-93Control Arm Bushing 2MK8436Front LowerARM TO STABILZER BAR, 1 PC OE DESIGN
2MK8763Front LowerARM TO STABILZER BAR, W/ SLEEVE AND WASHERS FOR

EASY INSTALLATION, 2 PC DESIGN
1994-93Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
2001-93Tie Rod End 2MEV260Inner

2MES3238RLOuter
2001-93Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK6472

Strut / Shock Mount
1999-93Strut Mounting Kit 2MK6438Front Upper

MP901950
1998-93 2MK6440Rear Upper

MP901964
1998-93Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
1995-93 2MK7296Rear

MP63620

Sterling 825
Steering Components

1988-87Tie Rod End 1MES2812LFront Left OuterS
1MES2811RFront Right OuterS
2MEV212InnerS
1MES2812LFront Left OuterSL
1MES2811RFront Right OuterSL
2MEV212InnerSL

1988-87Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9367S
2MK9367SL

Sterling 827
Steering Components

1990-89Tie Rod End 1MES2812LFront Left Outer
1MES2811RFront Right Outer
2MEV212Inner

1990-89Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9367

Subaru Baja
Strut / Shock Mount

2005-04Strut Mount 2MK9559Front Upper
MP902924

Subaru Brat
Suspension Components

1987-80Ball Joint 2MK9081Front Lower
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Quantité
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Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
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Description
Description
Descripcion
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Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 1981-78 2MK9093Front Lower

Steering Components
1987Tie Rod End 2MEV209InnerH4 1.8L 1781CC W/ RACK STEERING, W/ VARIABLE GEAR

RATIO;1800 EXC VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF OR XT, W/ MANUAL
STEERING

1987-80 1MES2188RFront Left Outer
1MES2189RFront Right Outer
2MEV177Inner

1986-85 1MES2910Front Left Outer1800 EXC VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF OR XT
1MES2911Front Right Outer1800 EXC VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF OR XT
2MEV208InnerH4 1.8L 1781CC W/ RACK STEERING, EXC VIN#JF1AF OR

JF2AF, W/ POWER STEERING
2MEV209InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ VARIABLE GEAR RATIO;1800 EXC

VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF OR XT, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1981-78 2MES2736Outer
1987-85Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9446W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1987-85Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094FrontEXC AIR SUSP

MP63619

Subaru DL
Suspension Components

1989Ball Joint 2MK9081Front Lower
1987-80 2MK9081Front Lower

Steering Components
1989-88Tie Rod End 2MEV216InnerH4 1.8L 1781CC W/ RACK STEERING, EXC VIN#JF1AF OR

JF2AF, W/ POWER STEERING
1989-87 2MEV209InnerH4 1.8L 1781CC W/ RACK STEERING, EXC VIN#JF1AF OR

JF2AF, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1989-85 1MES2910Front Left Outer1800 EXC VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF OR XT

1MES2911Front Right Outer1800 EXC VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF OR XT
1987 2MEV216InnerH4 1.8L 1781CC W/ RACK STEERING, 4 DOOR SEDAN, EXC

VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF FROM 02/87, W/ POWER STEERING
1986-85 2MEV208InnerH4 1.8L 1781CC W/ RACK STEERING, EXC VIN#JF1AF OR

JF2AF, W/ POWER STEERING
2MEV209InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ VARIABLE GEAR RATIO;1800 EXC

VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF OR XT, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1984-80 1MES2188RFront Left Outer

1MES2189RFront Right Outer
2MEV177Inner

1989-85Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9446W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1989-86Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9557Front Upper3 DOOR COUPE

MP902913
1989-85 2MK9557Front Upper4 DOOR SEDAN

MP902913
1989-85Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094FrontEXC AIR SUSP

MP63619

Subaru Forester
Suspension Components

2005-98Ball Joint 2MK9513Lower

Strut / Shock Mount
2002-99Strut Mount 2MK9798Rear Left Upper

MP903987
2MK9799Rear Right Upper

MP903986
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Subaru GL
Suspension Components

1987-80Ball Joint 2MK9081Front Lower

Steering Components
1989-85Tie Rod End 2MEV177Inner2 DOOR HATCHBACK, W/ VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF
1989-80 1MES2188RFront Left Outer

1MES2189RFront Right Outer
1987 2MEV216InnerH4 1.8L 1781CC EXC VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF FROM 02/87, 2

DOOR HATCHBACK
2MEV209InnerH4 1.8L 1781CC W/ RACK STEERING, EXC VIN#JF1AF OR

JF2AF, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1986-85 1MES2910Front Left Outer1800 EXC VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF OR XT

1MES2911Front Right Outer1800 EXC VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF OR XT
2MEV208InnerH4 1.8L 1781CC W/ RACK STEERING, EXC VIN#JF1AF OR

JF2AF, W/ POWER STEERING
2MEV209InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ VARIABLE GEAR RATIO;1800 EXC

VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF OR XT, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1984-80 2MEV177Inner
1989-85Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9446W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1989-82Strut Mount 2MK9563Front Upper

MP902931
1980 2MK9563Front Upper

MP902931
1989-85Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9557Front Upper

MP902913
1989-85Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094FrontEXC AIR SUSP

MP63619

Subaru GL-10
Steering Components

1989-88Tie Rod End 2MEV216InnerH4 1.8L 1781CC W/ RACK STEERING, EXC VIN#JF1AF OR
JF2AF, W/ POWER STEERING

1987 2MEV216InnerH4 1.8L 1781CC W/ RACK STEERING, EXC VIN#JF1AF OR
JF2AF FROM 02/87, W/ POWER STEERING

Subaru GLF
Suspension Components

1982-80Ball Joint 2MK9081Front Lower

Steering Components
1982-80Tie Rod End 1MES2188RFront Left Outer

1MES2189RFront Right Outer
2MEV177Inner

Strut / Shock Mount
1982Strut Mount 2MK9563Front Upper

MP902931
1980 2MK9563Front Upper

MP902931

Subaru Impreza
Suspension Components

2004-94Ball Joint 2MK9513Front Lower
1993 2MK9513Lower
2001-93Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330RearPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
1997-93Tie Rod End 1MES2975Front Left Outer

1MES2974Front Right Outer
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Steering Components (Cont'd)
1995-93Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9446

Strut / Shock Mount
2002-93Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9787Rear Upper

MP903983
2002Strut Bumper 2MK90460RearKIT
2002-93 2MK90460FrontKIT
2002-93Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
2MK6595Rear

MP63619

Subaru Justy
Suspension Components

1994-87Ball Joint 2MK9567Front Lower
1989-87 2MK9081Front Lower

Steering Components
1994-87Tie Rod End 2MEV238Inner

2MES3076RLOuter
1989-87 1MES2910Front Left Outer1800 EXC VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF, 3 DOOR HATCHBACK, FROM

02/87
1MES2911Front Right Outer1800 EXC VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF, 3 DOOR HATCHBACK, FROM

02/87
1MES2188RFront Left OuterW/ VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF, 3 DOOR HATCHBACK
1MES2189RFront Right OuterW/ VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF, 3 DOOR HATCHBACK
2MEV177InnerW/ VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF, 3 DOOR HATCHBACK

1994-92Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9883W/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1994-88Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9776Front Upper
1989-87Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094FrontEXC AIR SUSP

MP63619

Subaru Legacy
Suspension Components

2004-96Ball Joint 2MK9513Lower
1995-90 2MK9513Front Lower
2000-90Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330RearPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES
1999-90 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
1995Tie Rod End 2MEV257Left Inner
1994-90 2MEV257Inner
1992-90 1MES2975Front Left Outer

1MES2974Front Right Outer
1992-90Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9446W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1998-97Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9787Rear UpperOUTBACK

MP903983
1997 2MK9787Rear UpperOUTBACK LIMITED

MP903983
1994-92 2MK9787Rear UpperEXC ADJUSTABLE SUSPENSION

MP903983
1995Strut Bumper 2MK90460RearKIT, EXC AIR SUSPENSION
1995-90 2MK90460FrontKIT, EXC AIR SUSPENSION
1994-90 2MK90461RearKIT, EXC AIR SUSPENSION
1995Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595RearEXC AIR SUSP

MP63619
1995-90 2MK6595FrontEXC AIR SUSP
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Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Bumper Kit (cont'd) 1995-90 MP63619

1994-90 2MK90093RearEXC AIR SUSP
MP63618

Subaru Loyale
Suspension Components

1994-90Ball Joint 2MK9081Front Lower

Steering Components
1994-90Tie Rod End 2MEV216InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1992-90 1MES2910Front Left Outer

1MES2911Front Right Outer
1991-90 2MEV209InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1993-90Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9446W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1994-90Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9557Front Upper

MP902913
1994-90Strut Bumper 2MK90464FrontKIT, EXC AIR SUSPENSION
1994-90Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094FrontEXC AIR SUSP

MP63619

Subaru Outback
Suspension Components

2002-01Ball Joint 2MK9513Lower
2001Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

2MK5330RearPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Subaru RX
Suspension Components

1989Ball Joint 2MK9081Front Lower
1987-86 2MK9081Front Lower

Steering Components
1989-88Tie Rod End 2MEV216InnerH4 1.8L 1781CC W/ RACK STEERING, EXC VIN#JF1AF OR

JF2AF, W/ POWER STEERING
1989-87 1MES2910Front Left Outer4 DOOR SEDAN, 1800 EXC VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF, FROM 02/87

1MES2911Front Right Outer4 DOOR SEDAN, 1800 EXC VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF, FROM 02/87
1987 2MEV216InnerH4 1.8L 1781CC W/ RACK STEERING, 4 DOOR SEDAN, EXC

VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF FROM 02/87, W/ POWER STEERING
2MEV208InnerW/ RACK STEERING, TO 12/86;EXC VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF OR

XT, W/ POWER STEERING
1986 2MEV208InnerH4 1.8L 1781CC W/ RACK STEERING, EXC VIN#JF1AF OR

JF2AF, W/ POWER STEERING
2MEV209InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ VARIABLE GEAR RATIO;1800 EXC

VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF OR XT, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1989-86Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9446W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1989-88Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9557Front Upper3 DOOR COUPE

MP902913
1989-86 2MK9557Front Upper4 DOOR SEDAN

MP902913
1989-86Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094FrontEXC AIR SUSP

MP63619

Subaru Standard
Suspension Components

1987-80Ball Joint 2MK9081Front Lower

372

Subaru Legacy (cont.)



Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
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No. de Parte
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Description
Description
Descripcion
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Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components
1987Tie Rod End 1MES2910Front Left OuterFROM 02/87;1800 EXC VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF, 2 DOOR

HATCHBACK
1MES2911Front Right OuterFROM 02/87;1800 EXC VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF, 2 DOOR

HATCHBACK
2MEV209InnerH4 1.8L 1781CC W/ RACK STEERING, EXC VIN#JF1AF OR

JF2AF, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1987-85 1MES2188RFront Left Outer2 DOOR HATCHBACK, W/ VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF

1MES2189RFront Right Outer2 DOOR HATCHBACK, W/ VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF
2MEV177Inner2 DOOR HATCHBACK, W/ VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF

1986-85 1MES2910Front Left OuterW/ RACK STEERING, 1800 EXC VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF OR XT,
W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MES2911Front Right OuterW/ RACK STEERING, 1800 EXC VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF OR XT,
W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MEV209InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ VARIABLE GEAR RATIO;1800 EXC
VIN#JF1AF OR JF2AF OR XT, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1984-80 2MEV177Inner
1MES2188RLeft Outer
1MES2189RRight Outer

Strut / Shock Mount
1987-85Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094FrontEXC AIR SUSP

MP63619

Subaru SVX
Suspension Components

1997-92Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES
2MK5330RearPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Subaru XT
Suspension Components

1991-89Ball Joint 2MK9081Front LowerH4 1.8L 1781CC
2MK9513Front LowerH6 2.7L 2672CC

1989 2MK9081Front Lower
1987-85 2MK9081Front Lower

Steering Components
1991-89Tie Rod End 1MES2910OuterH4 1.8L 1781CC W/ POWER STEERING

1MES2911OuterH4 1.8L 1781CC W/ POWER STEERING
1MES2975Left OuterH6 2.7L 2672CC
1MES2974Right OuterH6 2.7L 2672CC
2MEV216InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1989-88 1MES2910OuterH4 1.8L 1781CC 2 DOOR COUPE, W/ POWER AND RACK
STEERING

1MES2911OuterH4 1.8L 1781CC 2 DOOR COUPE, W/ POWER AND RACK
STEERING

1988-85 1MES2910Front Left Outer
1MES2911Front Right Outer

1987 1MES2911Outer
2MEV216InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING
2MEV208InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, TO 12/86

1986-85 2MEV209InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1991-90Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9446
1989-85 2MK9446W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1988-85Shock Mount 2MK90231RearEXC AIR SUSP

MP903984
1987-85 2MK90232RearEXC AIR SUSP

MP903985
1991-90Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9557Front Upper
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Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Mounting Kit (cont'd) 1991-90 MP902913

1989 2MK9557Front UpperH6 2.7L 2672CC
MP902913

1988-85 2MK9557Front Upper2 DOOR COUPE
MP902913

1985 2MK9557Front Upper3 DOOR COUPE
MP902913

1991-89Strut Bumper 2MK90464FrontKIT, EXC 6 CYL, EXC AIR SUSPENSION
1991-89Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094FrontH4 1.8L 1781CC EXC AIR SUSP

MP63619
1989-85 2MK90094FrontEXC AIR SUSP

MP63619

Suzuki Esteem
Suspension Components

1997-95Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90121Front
2001-95Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757Front

Steering Components
1996Tie Rod End 2MES3419Outer

Strut / Shock Mount
1995Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Suzuki Grand Vitara
Suspension Components

2004-99Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90128
2001-99Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757

Strut / Shock Mount
2002-99Strut Mount 2MK90237Front

MP903906

Suzuki Samurai
Suspension Components

1993-91Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757W/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1995-86Tie Rod End 2MES3045RLOuterSTEERING ARM TO STEERING ARM

Suzuki Sidekick
Suspension Components

1998-89Ball Joint 2MK9739Front Lower
1998-89Control Arm 1MS9801Front Left Lower

1MS9800Front Right LowerEXC. SPORT PKG
1998-89Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9802Left UpperEXC. SPORT PKG

1MS9802Right UpperEXC. SPORT PKG
1997-89Control Arm Bushing 2MK9870Front Lower
1997-89Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90119Front

1MK90128FrontREPAIR KIT
1998-89Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1998-89Tie Rod End 2MES3347RLInner340MM LONG;INNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MUST BE

REPLACED TOGETHER
2MES3045RLOuterINNER AND OUTER TIE ROD ENDS MUST BE REPLACED

TOGETHER;90MM LONG
1998-89Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2900S
1997-89Idler Arm Bushing 1MK9871
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Suzuki Swift
Suspension Components

1997-89Control Arm 1MS9695Front Left Lower
1MS9696Front Right Lower

2001-95Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS20108Left Lower
1MS20107Right Lower

1994-89 1MS5302Left Lower
1MS5301Right Lower

1997-89Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90121Rear
2000-89Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1997-89Lateral Link 1MS9697

Steering Components
1996Tie Rod End 2MES3419Outer
1995-90 2MES3043RLOuter
1995-89 2MEV269Inner
1995-89Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9450LeftW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK9448RightW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1994-92 2MK9861W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
1998-89Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9720Front Upper

MP901987
2MK9722Rear Upper

MP901988
1995-89Strut Bumper 2MK90460RearKIT
1995-89Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
2MK6595Rear

MP63619

Suzuki Vitara
Suspension Components

2004-99Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90128
2001-99Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757

Strut / Shock Mount
2002-99Strut Mount 2MK90237FrontL4 2L

MP903906
2001-99 2MK90328FrontL4 1.6L

MP904933

Suzuki X-90
Suspension Components

1998-96Control Arm 1MS9801Front Left Lower
1MS9800Front Right LowerEXC. SPORT PKG

1998-96Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9802Left UpperEXC. SPORT PKG
1MS9802Right UpperEXC. SPORT PKG

1997-96Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90128Front
1998-96Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757W/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Suzuki XL-7
Strut / Shock Mount

2004-02Strut Mount 2MK90327Front
MP904932

Toyota 4Runner
Suspension Components

2002-96Ball Joint 1MK90262Left Lower
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Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 2002-96 1MK90263Lower

2000-96 2MK90255Upper
1995 2MK9519Lower

2MK9482Upper
1994-90 2MK9519Front Lower
1994-86 2MK9482Front Upper
1989 2MK9519Front LowerFROM 04/01/89
1989-86 2MK9587Front Lower
1989Control Arm Bushing 2MK90031Front LowerFROM 08/83, TO 03/89
1988-84 2MK90031LowerFROM 08/83, TO 03/89

Steering Components
2002-96Tie Rod End 1MES3548Left Outer

1MES3547Outer
1995-92 2MES3192Inner
1995-86 2MES2376Outer
1991-86 2MES3003RLInner
1985-84 1MES2719Left

1MES2718Right
1995-86Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2369S
1995-86Idler Arm 1MK9424
1995-86Pitman Arm 1MK9422

Strut / Shock Mount
2001-96Strut Mount 2MK90290Front

MP904900

Toyota Avalon
Suspension Components

2004-95Ball Joint 2MK9499Lower
1997-95Control Arm 1MS9653Front Left LowerFROM 06/91 TO 08/96

1MS9652Front Right LowerFROM 06/91 TO 08/96
1997-95Control Arm Bushing 2MK90041Front Lower
2004-97Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90311Left

1MK90312Right
1999-95 2MK90313Rear
1996-95 2MK90124Front
1997-95Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757RearALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
2004-95Tie Rod End 2MEV301Inner

2MES3306Outer

Strut / Shock Mount
2004-02Strut Mount 1MK90236Front

MP903903
1MK90237Front Left

MP903906
2003-97 2MK90285RearW/ BELLOW

MP903904
1998-95Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9713Rear Upper

MP902927
1996-95 2MK9711Front UpperW/O BEARING

MP902926
1997-95Strut Bumper 2MK90460RearKIT
1997-95Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Rear

MP63619
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Toyota Camry
Suspension Components

2004-02Ball Joint 1MK90346Left Lower
1MK90347Right Lower

2001-98 2MK9499Lower
1997-92 2MK9499Front Lower
1991-83 2MK9352Front Lower
2004-02Control Arm 1MS20247Front Left Lower

1MS20246Front Right Lower
2001-96 1MS9655Front Left LowerFROM 09/96

1MS9654Front Right LowerFROM 09/96
1996-91 1MS9653Front Left LowerFROM 06/91 TO 08/96

1MS9652Front Right LowerFROM 06/91 TO 08/96
1991-87Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS8072Left Lower

1MS8071Right Lower
1997-92Control Arm Bushing 2MK90041Front Lower
2004-02Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90344Front

2MK90345Rear
2001 1MK90312Right
2001-97 1MK90311Left

2MK90313Rear
1999-97 1MK90312Right
1996-92 2MK90124Front
1991-87 2MK9545Rear
1988Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757RearW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;EXC ALLTRAC;PROVIDES

UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1987-83 1MK9757RearW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1986-83 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

2MK9757RearALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
2004-02Tie Rod End 2MEV420Inner
2003-02 1MES3601Front Left Outer

1MES3600Front Right Outer
2001-92 2MEV301Inner

2MES3306Outer
1991 2MEV301InnerFROM 06/91

2MES3306OuterFROM 06/91
2MEV261InnerTO 05/91
2MES2382OuterTO 05/91

1990-87 2MEV261Inner
2MES2382Outer

1986-83 2MES2241RLOuter
2MEV179InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1985-83 1MEV179Inner LeftW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1991-87Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9321
1986-83 2MK9322W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1985-83 1MK9324LeftW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
2005-97Strut Mount 2MK90285RearW/ BELLOW

MP903904
1996-92Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9713Rear Upper

MP902927
1994-92 2MK9711Front UpperMOUNT

MP902926
2MK90239Front UpperMOUNT AND BEARING
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Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Mounting Kit (cont'd) 1994-92 MP902926

1991-89 2MK9478Rear UpperALL TRAC
MP901958

1991-88 2MK9478Rear UpperDLX ALL TRAC
MP901958

2MK9506Rear UpperLE
MP901962

2MK9478Rear UpperLE ALL TRAC
MP901958

1987 2MK9506Rear Upper
MP901962

1986-83 2MK9488Front Upper
MP901943

2MK9478Rear Upper
MP901958

1999-87Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
2MK90460RearKIT

1986-83 2MK90461FrontKIT
2MK90461RearKIT

1999-87Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front
MP63619

2MK6595Rear
MP63619

1986-83 2MK90093Front
MP63618

2MK90093Rear
MP63618

1994-92Coil Spring Seat 2MK90282Front
MP904951

Toyota Celica
Suspension Components

2003-00Ball Joint 2MK90309Lower
1999-94 2MK9756Front Lower
1993-90 2MK9649Front Lower
1989-86 2MK9387Front Lower
1985-71 2MK9083Front Lower
1987-86Control Arm 1MS9805Front Left LowerBody Code: RT

1MS8081Front Right LowerBody Code: RT
1985-82Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS8074Left LowerBody Code: RT

1MS8073Right LowerBody Code: RT
1981-76 1MS9804Left LowerBody Code: RT130

1MS9803Right LowerBody Code: RT130
1999-97Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9545Rear
1999-94 2MK90124Front
1996-86 2MK9545RearSOCKET AND STUD TYPE
1984-76 2MK9222Front

2MK9227Front
1974 2MK9222Front

2MK9227Front
1989-88Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757RearW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;EXC ALLTRAC;PROVIDES

UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1989-86 2MK9757RearALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
1987-86 1MK9757RearW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
2004-00Tie Rod End 1MES3567Left Outer

1MES3566Outer
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Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1999-86 2MES2382Outer

1993-90 2MEV286Inner
1989-86 2MEV261Inner
1985-82 2MEV167Inner

2MES2239ROuterW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
2MES2242ROuterW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1981-76 2MES2046RInner
1981-71 2MES476LOuter
1981-77Pitman Arm 1MK9124
1993-87Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9321
1986 2MK9321FROM 01/01/86
1985-82 2MK9322W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1MK9324LeftW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1MK9325RightW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

Strut / Shock Mount
2004-00Strut Mount 2MK90330Front

MP904935
1999-94Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9788Front Upper

MP903992
1999-90 2MK9690Rear Upper

MP902957
1993-86 2MK9710Front Upper

MP901979
1989-86 2MK9478Rear Upper

MP901958
1985-75 2MK9728Front Upper

MP901993
1985-76Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1993-90Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595RearGT

MP63619
2MK6595RearGTS

MP63619
2MK6595RearST

MP63619
1993-86 2MK7296FrontGT

MP63620
2MK7296FrontGTS

MP63620
2MK7296FrontST

MP63620
1991-90 2MK7296RearALL TRAC

MP63620
1985-76 2MK6595Front

MP63619

Toyota Corolla
Suspension Components

2004-96Ball Joint 2MK90309Lower
1995-94 2MK9742Front Lower
1993-91 1MK9740Front Left Lower

1MK9741Front Right Lower
1990-89 2MK9379Front Lower
1988 2MK9345Front Lower

1MK9525Front Left Lower2 DOOR COUPE, GTS
1MK9523Front Right Lower2 DOOR COUPE, GTS
1MK9523Front Right Lower2 DOOR COUPE, SR5
2MK9379Front Lower3 DOOR HATCHBACK
2MK9342Front Lower3 DOOR HATCHBACK, FX
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Ball Joint (cont'd) 1988 1MK9525Front Left Lower4 DOOR SEDAN, DLX

1MK9523Front Right Lower4 DOOR SEDAN, DLX
1MK9525Front Left Lower4 DOOR SEDAN, LE
1MK9523Front Right Lower4 DOOR SEDAN, LE
1MK9525Front Left LowerFX
1MK9523Front Right LowerFX
1MK9525Front Left LowerFX16
1MK9523Front Right LowerFX16
1MK9525Front Left LowerFX16 GTS
1MK9523Front Right LowerFX16 GTS
1MK9525Front Left LowerGTS
1MK9523Front Right LowerGTS
1MK9525Front Left LowerLE
1MK9523Front Right LowerLE
1MK9525Front Left LowerSR5
1MK9523Front Right LowerSR5

1988-87 2MK9379Front Lower2 DOOR COUPE
2MK9379Front Lower4 DOOR SEDAN

1987 2MK9379Front Lower2 DOOR HATCHBACK
2MK9379Front Lower4 DOOR HATCHBACK
2MK9342Front LowerFX
2MK9342Front LowerFX16
2MK9342Front LowerFX16 GTS

1987-84 2MK9083Front Lower
1986-83 2MK9345Front Lower
1982-80 2MK9290Front Lower
1982-75 2MK9083Front Lower
2001-97Control Arm 1MS9637Front Left LowerBody Code: AE110, FROM 05/97

1MS8079Front Right LowerBody Code: AE110, FROM 05/97
1997-92 1MS20112Front Left LowerBody Code: AE100, FROM 05/92 TO 04/97

1MS20111Front Right LowerBody Code: AE100, FROM 05/92 TO 04/97
1993-88 1MS8070Front Left LowerBody Code: AE92 or EE90

1MS8069Front Right LowerBody Code: AE92 or EE90
1988-87 1MS8068Front Left LowerFX

1MS8067Front Right LowerFX
1987-84 1MS8068Front Left LowerFWD, Body Code: AE90 or AE80

1MS8067Front Right LowerFWD, Body Code: AE90 or AE80
2001Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS20245Left LowerBody Code: NCE120, ALTIS

1MS20244Right LowerBody Code: NCE120, ALTIS
2005-03Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90433Front
2002-94 2MK90124Front
1998-94 2MK9545Rear
1988 2MK9545Rear2 DOOR COUPE, GTS

2MK9545Rear4 DOOR SEDAN, DLX
2MK9545Rear4 DOOR SEDAN, LE
2MK9545RearFX
2MK9545RearFX16
2MK9545RearFX16 GTS
2MK9545RearGTS
2MK9545RearLE
2MK9545RearSR5

1987 2MK90308IMPROVED DESIGN
1985-84 2MK90308IMPROVED DESIGN
1982-80 2MK90308IMPROVED DESIGN
1982-75 2MK9222Front
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1982-75 2MK9227FrontRWD

2001-94Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757RearALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
1988 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT, 3 DOOR HATCHBACK,

FX
1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE, FX16
1988-87 2MK9757RearALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT, FX
1987 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT, FX

2MK9757RearW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE, FX

1986-83 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
2MK9757RearALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
2002-94Tie Rod End 2MEV303InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
2001-98 2MES2382Outer
1997-94 2MEV302InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1995-94 2MES2382Outer
1993-91 2MEV310Inner

2MES3353RLOuter
1990-89 2MEV278Inner

2MES2382Outer
1988 1MES2378Outer

2MEV240Inner2 DOOR COUPE, GTS, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
2MEV240Inner2 DOOR COUPE, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING, SR5
2MEV278Inner3 DOOR HATCHBACK
2MES2382Outer3 DOOR HATCHBACK
2MEV189Inner3 DOOR HATCHBACK, FX
2MEV240Inner4 DOOR SEDAN, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING, DLX
2MEV240Inner4 DOOR SEDAN, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING, LE
2MEV168Inner5 DOOR WAGON
2MEV240InnerFX
2MEV240InnerFX16
2MEV240InnerFX16 GTS
2MEV190InnerL4 1.6L 1587CC
2MEV239InnerL4 1.6L 1587CC
2MEV190InnerL4 1.6L 1587CC FX
2MEV239InnerL4 1.6L 1587CC W/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1MES2385Left OuterW/ RACK STEERING, JAPAN BUILT W/VIN#JN OR US BUILT

FROM 09/88 W/VIN#1N4 W/VIN#JN OR US BUILT W/VIN#1N4
OR SE-R, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MES2377Left OuterW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, 5 DOOR WAGON
1988-87 2MEV278Inner2 DOOR COUPE

2MES2382Outer2 DOOR COUPE
2MEV278Inner4 DOOR SEDAN
2MES2382Outer4 DOOR SEDAN
2MES2382OuterFX
2MES2382OuterFX16
2MES2382OuterFX16 GTS

1987 2MEV278Inner2 DOOR HATCHBACK
2MES2382Outer2 DOOR HATCHBACK
2MEV278Inner4 DOOR HATCHBACK
2MES2382Outer4 DOOR HATCHBACK
2MEV190InnerFX
2MEV190InnerFX16
2MEV190InnerFX16 GTS

1987-86 2MEV168InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1987-86 2MEV165InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1987-84 2MES2243ROuter
1986-83 2MEV168Inner

1MES2385Left OuterW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1MES2378OuterW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1MES2377Left OuterW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING

1985 2MEV178InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING, TO 08/84
2MEV188InnerW/ POWER STEERING, SEDAN, TO 08/84

1985-84 2MEV165Inner
1984 2MEV178InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING

2MEV188InnerW/ POWER STEERING, SEDAN
1982-80 2MES2046RInner

2MEV165Inner
1982-75 2MES476LOuter
1982-80Idler Arm 1MK9289W/O FRAME BRACKET
1982-80Pitman Arm 1MK9420W/ POWER STEERING, W/ GEAR STEERING
1993-89Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9315LeftW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK9696RightW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1990-89 1MK9321LeftW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1988 1MK9315Left

1MK9318Left
1MK9002Right
1MK9696Right
1MK9318LeftFX
1MK9319RightFX
1MK9318LeftFX16
1MK9319RightFX16
1MK9318LeftFX16 GTS
1MK9319RightFX16 GTS
2MK9321W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING, 5 DOOR WAGON

1988-87 1MK9315Left
1MK9696Right

1987 1MK9315Left
1MK9696Right

1987-86 2MK9320W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1986-83 2MK9321W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1MK9318LeftW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1MK9002RightW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1985-84 2MK9359W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1982-80 1MK9315Left

1MK9314Right

Strut / Shock Mount
2005-03Strut Mount 2MK90330Front

MP904935
2001-94 1MK6510Rear4 DOOR SEDAN

MP902901
1997-94Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9905Front Upper

MP901944
1995-94 2MK9478Rear Upper

MP901958
1993-91 2MK9714Front Upper

MP901983
1993-89 2MK9716Rear Upper

MP901984
1990-89 2MK9646Front Upper

MP901969
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Mounting Kit (cont'd) 1988 2MK9646Front Upper3 DOOR HATCHBACK

MP901969
2MK9716Rear Upper3 DOOR HATCHBACK

MP901984
2MK9488Front Upper3 DOOR HATCHBACK, FX

MP901943
2MK9642Front Upper5 DOOR WAGON

MP901967
2MK9478Rear Upper5 DOOR WAGON

MP901958
1988-87 2MK9646Front Upper2 DOOR COUPE

MP901969
2MK9716Rear Upper2 DOOR COUPE

MP901984
2MK9646Front Upper4 DOOR SEDAN

MP901969
2MK9716Rear Upper4 DOOR SEDAN

MP901984
2MK9478Rear UpperFX

MP901958
2MK9478Rear UpperFX16

MP901958
2MK9478Rear UpperFX16 GTS

MP901958
1987 2MK9646Front Upper2 DOOR HATCHBACK

MP901969
2MK9716Rear Upper2 DOOR HATCHBACK

MP901984
2MK9646Front Upper4 DOOR HATCHBACK

MP901969
2MK9716Rear Upper4 DOOR HATCHBACK

MP901984
2MK9488Front UpperFX

MP901943
2MK9488Front UpperFX16

MP901943
2MK9488Front UpperFX16 GTS

MP901943
1987-84 1MK9560Front Left UpperW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING

MP901911
1MK9562Front Left UpperW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING

MP901912
1986-84 2MK9478Rear Upper2 DOOR HATCHBACK

MP901958
2MK9478Rear Upper4 DOOR HATCHBACK

MP901958
1986-83 2MK9642Front Upper

MP901967
2MK9478Rear Upper2 DOOR COUPE

MP901958
2MK9478Rear Upper4 DOOR SEDAN

MP901958
1983 2MK9478Rear Upper

MP901958
1982-80 2MK9644Front Upper

MP901968
1997-94Strut Bumper 2MK90460RearKIT
1996-94 2MK90461RearWAGON, KIT
1988-87 2MK90460FrontFX, KIT

2MK90461RearFX, KIT
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Bumper (cont'd) 1987-84 2MK90460FrontRWD, KIT

2MK90461RearRWD, KIT
1982-80 2MK90460FrontRWD, KIT
1997-94Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Rear4 DOOR SEDAN

MP63619
2MK7296FrontDX

MP63620
2MK7296FrontLE

MP63620
1996-94 2MK90093Rear5 DOOR WAGON

MP63618
1993-89 2MK7296Front

MP63620
1993-80 2MK7296Front

MP63620
1989 2MK90095Rear

MP63620
1988 2MK6595Front3 DOOR HATCHBACK, FX

MP63619
2MK6595Rear5 DOOR WAGON

MP63619
2MK7296FrontALL TRAC, FX

MP63620
1988-87 2MK90093RearFX

MP63618
2MK90093RearFX16

MP63618
2MK90093RearFX16 GTS

MP63618
1987 2MK6595FrontFX

MP63619
2MK6595FrontFX16

MP63619
2MK6595FrontFX16 GTS

MP63619
1987-84 2MK6595Front

MP63619
2MK90093Rear

MP63618
1982-80 2MK6595Front

MP63619

Toyota Corona
Suspension Components

1982-79Ball Joint 2MK9083Front Lower
1982-79Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9222Front

2MK9227Front
1981-78 2MK90308FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Steering Components
1982-79Tie Rod End 2MES2046RInner
1982-74 2MES476LOuter
1982-79Pitman Arm 1MK9124

Strut / Shock Mount
1982-79Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
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Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Toyota Cressida
Suspension Components

1992-78Ball Joint 2MK9085Front Lower
1992-89Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9941Left LowerBody Code: RX100

1MS9650Right LowerBody Code: RX100
1988-85 1MK9439Left LowerBody Code: RX70

1MK9437Right LowerBody Code: RX70
1984-81 1MS9942Left LowerBody Code: RX60

1MS9647Right LowerBody Code: RX60
1992-89Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90314Left

2MK90334Right
1988-85 2MK9224Front
1984-83 2MK9222Front

2MK9227Front
1982-78 2MK7305Front

Steering Components
1992-88Tie Rod End 1MEV244Front Left InnerFROM 08/88

1MEV245Front Right InnerFROM 08/88
1992-85 2MES2268ROuter
1988-85 1MEV198Front Left InnerTO 07/88

1MEV199Front Right InnerTO 07/88
1984-81 2MES2371Inner
1984-78 2MES476LOuter
1980-78 2MES2370Inner
1984-81Idler Arm 1MK9005
1984-81Pitman Arm 1MK9363
1992-88Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9858Left

Strut / Shock Mount
1992-85Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9707Front Upper

MP902912
1982-78 2MK9640Front Upper

MP901948
1992-78Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296FrontEXC ELECTRONIC SUSP

MP63620

Toyota Echo
Suspension Components

2003-00Ball Joint 2MK90310Lower

Steering Components
2002-00Tie Rod End 1MES3556Front Left Outer

2MEV410Inner
2MES3555Outer

Toyota Highlander
Suspension Components

2005-01Ball Joint 1MK90346Left Lower
1MK90347Right Lower

2005-01Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90344Front
2MK90345Rear

Strut / Shock Mount
2003-01Strut Mount 2MK90285RearW/ BELLOW

MP903904

Toyota Land Cruiser
Suspension Components

1997-91Control Arm Bushing 2MK90065Front Lower
1992-91Stabilizer Bar Bushing 1MK9255TO FRAME, W/ SEMI-FLOATING AXLE
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components
1997-91Tie Rod End 1MES3549Front Left Outer
1997-91Drag Link 1MES3544DRAG LINK END TO PITMAN ARM

1MES3543RH DRAG LINK END TO STEERING ARM

Toyota Matrix
Suspension Components

2005-03Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90433Front

Strut / Shock Mount
2005-03Strut Mount 2MK90330Front

MP904935

Toyota MR2
Suspension Components

1995-91Ball Joint 2MK9345Front Lower
1994-91 2MK9352Rear Lower
1989-87 2MK9352Rear Lower
1989-85 2MK9345Front Left
1989-85Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1MK9757RearW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1995-91Tie Rod End 1MES3558Front Left Outer
1989-85 2MEV284Inner

2MES2270ROuter
1995-91Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9318LeftW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1989 1MK9318LeftW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1988-85 1MK9318Left

1MK9002Right

Strut / Shock Mount
1995-91Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9847Front Upper

MP903990
1995-91Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
2MK7296Rear

MP63620
1989-85 2MK7296Front

MP63620
2MK7296Rear

MP63620

Toyota Paseo
Suspension Components

1996-92Ball Joint 1MK9740Front Left Lower
1MK9741Front Right Lower

1997-92Control Arm 1MS8076Front Left Lower
1MS8075Front Right Lower

1998-92Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1996-92Tie Rod End 2MES3353RLOuter
1994-92 2MEV310Inner

Strut / Shock Mount
1996-92Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9714Front Upper

MP901983
1995-92 2MK9716Rear Upper

MP901984
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
1995-92Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Toyota Pickup
Suspension Components

1995-89Ball Joint 2MK9645Front Lower
2MK9519Front LowerFROM 04/01/89

1995-86 2MK9482Front Upper
1995-84 2MK9343Front Upper
1989-86 2MK9587Front LowerTO 03/31/89
1988-84 2MK9344Front Lower
1983-72 2MK9047Front LowerFROM 05/72
1983-69 2MK9024Front Upper
1989-85Control Arm Bushing 2MK90031Front LowerTO 03/89
1984-83 2MK90031Front LowerFROM 08/83
1995-79Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9223FrontRWD
1994-86 2MK9225Front
1987-85 1MK9247FrontDIESEL
1985-84 2MK9225FrontGAS
1984 1MK9247Front
1983-82 1MK9247FrontDIESEL EXC LONG BED
1983-79 2MK9225Front4WD
1981-79 1MK9247FrontEXC LONG BED

Steering Components
1994-92Tie Rod End 2MES3192Inner
1994-79 2MES2376Outer

2MES2374InnerRWD
1991-86 2MES3003RLInner
1985-84 1MES2719Left

1MES2718Right
1983-82 1MES2366Left
1994-79Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2369S
1995-86Idler Arm 1MK9424
1994-89 1MK9647
1988-84 1MK9102
1983-79 1MK9092
1995-86Pitman Arm 1MK9422
1994-89Center Link 1MDS1060
1988-84 1MDS1060W/ GEAR STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1983-79 1MDS1057

Strut / Shock Mount
1995-79Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK9511FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Toyota Previa
Suspension Components

1997-91Ball Joint 2MK9852Front Lower

Steering Components
1997-91Tie Rod End 2MEV307Inner
1997-91Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9324

Strut / Shock Mount
1997-91Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9656Front Upper

MP901944

Toyota Prius
Suspension Components

2003-01Ball Joint 2MK90309Lower
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Steering Components
2003-01Tie Rod End 1MES3554Front Left Outer

Toyota RAV4
Suspension Components

2004-01Ball Joint 2MK90309Lower
2000-96Control Arm 1MS9807Front Left Lower

1MS9806Front Right Lower
1998-96Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90124Front2 DOOR SPORT UTILITY
2000-96Alignment Camber Kit 1MK928FrontPROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2 DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
2000-96Tie Rod End 2MEV303Inner

2MES2382Outer

Strut / Shock Mount
2003-01Strut Mount 2MK90238Front

MP903995

Toyota Sequoia
Suspension Components

2004-01Ball Joint 2MK90255Upper

Steering Components
2002-01Tie Rod End 1MES3565Front Left Outer

1MES3564Front Right Outer

Toyota Sienna
Suspension Components

2002-98Ball Joint 2MK9499Lower

Steering Components
2004-98Tie Rod End 2MEV301Inner
2003 2MES3306Outer

Toyota Solara
Suspension Components

2001-99Ball Joint 2MK9499Lower
2003-99Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90311Left

2MK90313Rear
1MK90312Right

Steering Components
2003-99Tie Rod End 2MEV301Inner

2MES3306Outer

Toyota Starlet
Suspension Components

1984-81Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK9147Left Lower
1MK9147Right Lower

Steering Components
1984-81Tie Rod End 2MEV165Inner

2MES476LOuterMUST BE USED AS AN ASSEMBLY WHEN REPLACING 1 PC
O.E.

Strut / Shock Mount
1984-81Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9644Front Upper

MP901968
1984-81Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
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Quantity
Quantité
Cantidad

Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion

Year
Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Toyota Supra
Suspension Components

1992-86Ball Joint 2MK9521Front Lower
1986 2MK9085Front LowerTO 12/31/85
1996-93Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MS9809Left Upper

1MS9808Right Upper

Steering Components
1992-86Tie Rod End 1MEV243Front Left InnerFROM 01/01/86

2MES2924RLOuterFROM 01/01/86
1988-86 1MEV281Front Right InnerFROM 01/01/86
1986 2MEV167InnerTO 12/31/85

2MES2242ROuterTO 12/31/85
1986Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK9323W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, TO 12/31/85

Strut / Shock Mount
1998-94Strut Mount 2MK90292Rear

MP904902
1986Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9707Front UpperTO 12/31/85

MP902912
1986Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontTO 12/31/85, KIT

2MK90466RearTO 12/31/85, KIT
1986Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595FrontTO 12/31/85

MP63619
2MK90095RearTO 12/31/85

MP63620

Toyota T100
Suspension Components

1995-93Ball Joint 2MK9519Front Lower
2MK9482Front Upper

1994-93 2MK9343Front Upper
1998-93Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90249W/ 4WD

1MK90248W/ RWD

Steering Components
1997-95Tie Rod End 2MES3383Outer
1997-93 2MEV304Inner
1995-93 2MES3192Inner

2MES2376Outer
1995-93Tie Rod End Adjusting Sleeve 2MES2369S
1998-93Idler Arm 1MK9424
1998-93Pitman Arm 1MK9422

Strut / Shock Mount
1997-93Strut Rod Bushing Kit 1MK9511FrontIMPROVED DESIGN

Toyota Tacoma
Suspension Components

2004-95Ball Joint 2MK90255Upper
2000-95 1MK90258Left Lower

1MK90259Right Lower
1MK90260Front Left LowerDLX
1MK90256Front Left UpperDLX
1MK90261Front Right LowerDLX
1MK90257Front Right UpperDLX

2001-95Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 1MK90250

Steering Components
2004-95Tie Rod End 1MES3546Front Left Outer

1MES3545Front Right Outer
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Quantité
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Part No
No. de Pièce
No. de Parte

Location
Emplacement
Localización

Description
Description
Descripcion
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Part Type
Type de Pièce
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Toyota Tercel
Suspension Components

1998-91Ball Joint 1MK9740Front Left Lower
1MK9741Front Right Lower

1990-89 2MK9379Front Lower
1988-87 2MK9379Front Lower3 DOOR HATCHBACK, 2 DOOR SEDAN, 5 DOOR HATCHBACK

2MK9345Front Lower4 DOOR WAGON
1987 2MK9379Front Lower5 DOOR SEDAN, 3 DOOR SEDAN
1986-83 2MK9345Front Lower
1982-80 2MK9290Front Lower
1997-91Control Arm 1MS8076Front Left Lower

1MS8075Front Right Lower
1990-87 1MS8078Front Left Lower

1MS8077Front Right Lower
1982-80Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9222Front

2MK9227Front
1986-83Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT, 3 DOOR HATCHBACK,

5 DOOR HATCHBACK
2MK9757RearALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT, 3 DOOR HATCHBACK,

5 DOOR HATCHBACK

Steering Components
1996-91Tie Rod End 2MES3353RLOuter
1994-91 2MEV310Inner
1990-89 2MEV278Inner

2MES2382Outer
1988-87 1MES2378Right Outer

2MEV278Inner3 DOOR HATCHBACK, 2 DOOR SEDAN, 5 DOOR HATCHBACK
2MES2382Outer3 DOOR HATCHBACK, 2 DOOR SEDAN, 5 DOOR HATCHBACK
2MEV168Inner4 DOOR WAGON
1MES2385Left OuterW/ RACK STEERING, 4 DOOR WAGON, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1MES2377Left OuterW/ RACK STEERING, 4 DOOR WAGON, W/ POWER STEERING

1987 2MEV278Inner5 DOOR SEDAN, 3 DOOR SEDAN
2MES2382Outer5 DOOR SEDAN, 3 DOOR SEDAN

1986-83 2MEV168InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING
1MES2385Left OuterW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1MES2378Right OuterW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1MES2377Left OuterW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING

1982-80 2MEV165Inner
1995-94Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 1MK9315LeftW/ RACK STEERING, 4 DOOR SEDAN, 2 DOOR SEDAN, W/

MANUAL STEERING
1993-89 1MK9315LeftW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK9696RightW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1990-89 1MK9321LeftW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1988-87 1MK9318Left

2MK93214 DOOR WAGON, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1MK9315LeftW/ RACK STEERING, 3 DOOR HATCHBACK, 2 DOOR SEDAN,

5 DOOR HATCHBACK, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1MK9696RightW/ RACK STEERING, 3 DOOR HATCHBACK, 2 DOOR SEDAN,

5 DOOR HATCHBACK, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1988-83 1MK9002RightW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1987 1MK9315LeftW/ RACK STEERING, 5 DOOR SEDAN, 3 DOOR SEDAN, W/

MANUAL STEERING
1MK9696RightW/ RACK STEERING, 5 DOOR SEDAN, 3 DOOR SEDAN, W/

MANUAL STEERING
1986-83 2MK9321W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1MK9318LeftW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1982-80 1MK9315Left
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No. de Parte
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Steering Components (Cont'd)
Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit (cont'd) 1982-80 1MK9314Right

Strut / Shock Mount
1997-95Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9774Rear Upper

MP902986
1997-91 2MK9714Front Upper

MP901983
1994-89 2MK9716Rear Upper

MP901984
1990-89 2MK9646Front Upper

MP901969
1988-87 2MK9646Front Upper3 DOOR HATCHBACK, 2 DOOR SEDAN, 5 DOOR HATCHBACK

MP901969
2MK9716Rear Upper3 DOOR HATCHBACK, 2 DOOR SEDAN, 5 DOOR HATCHBACK

MP901984
2MK9642Front Upper4 DOOR WAGON

MP901967
1987 2MK9716Rear Upper3 DOOR SEDAN

MP901984
2MK9646Front Upper5 DOOR SEDAN, 3 DOOR SEDAN

MP901969
1987-83 2MK9478Rear Upper4 DOOR WAGON

MP901958
1986-83 2MK9642Front Upper

MP901967
2MK9478Rear Upper3 DOOR HATCHBACK, 5 DOOR HATCHBACK

MP901958
1982-80 2MK9644Front Upper

MP901968
1989Strut Bumper 2MK90466RearKIT
1988-87 2MK90460RearWAGON, KIT
1997-80Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620
1989 2MK90095Rear

MP63620
1988-87 2MK6595Rear4 DOOR WAGON

MP63619

Toyota Tundra
Suspension Components

2004-00Ball Joint 2MK90255Upper

Steering Components
2002-00Tie Rod End 1MES3565Front Left Outer

1MES3564Front Right Outer

Toyota Van
Steering Components

1989Tie Rod End 2MEV247Inner4WD
2MES2986OuterRWD
2MEV246InnerW/ POWER STEERING, RWD

1988-87 2MEV241Inner4WD
2MES2989Outer4WD
2MES2909OuterRWD

1986 2MES2909Outer
2MEV210InnerW/ MANUAL STEERING

1985-84 2MES2271RInner
1985-84Idler Arm 1MK9384
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Toyota Van Wagon
Suspension Components

1988Ball Joint 1MK9531Front Left Lower
1MK9626Front Left Upper
2MK9533Front Lower
1MK9529Front Right Lower
1MK9626Front Right Upper

1988Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK9232Front

Volkswagen Beetle
Steering Components

2005-98Tie Rod End 1MES3525Front Left OuterFROM VIN W047125
1MES3524Front Right OuterFROM VIN W047125

1998 1MES3523OuterTO VIN W047124

Strut / Shock Mount
2004-98Strut Mount 2MK90241Front

MP904905
2MK90245Rear

MP904910

Volkswagen Cabrio
Suspension Components

2002-99Ball Joint 2MK9603Lower
1998-95 2MK9603Front Lower
2002-95Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90117
2000-95Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1998-95 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1999-95Tie Rod End 1MES3014RFront Left Outer

1MES3015RFront Right Outer
1997-95 2MEV379InnerW/ TRW GEAR;INTERNALLY THREADED RACK

2MEV378InnerW/ ZF GEAR;EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK

Strut / Shock Mount
2002-99Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9583Front Upper

MP902906
2002-95 2MK9632Rear UpperSHOCK MOUNT

MP901966
1997 2MK9583Front Upper

MP902906
2001-95Strut Bumper 1MK90464FrontKIT
2001-95Strut Bumper Kit 1MK90094Front

MP63619

Volkswagen Cabriolet
Suspension Components

1993-85Ball Joint 2MK9061Front Lower
1993Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90117Front
1993-85Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1993-85Tie Rod End 2MES2059ROuterW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1990-85 2MEV272InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1989-85 2MEV154InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MES2059ROuterW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1990-85Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8443W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1989-85 1MK9312LeftW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK9313RightW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
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Strut / Shock Mount
1993-85Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9394Front Upper

MP901903
1993-90Strut Bumper 2MK90466RearKIT
1993-85 2MK90461FrontKIT
1993-90Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90095Rear

MP63620
1993-85 2MK90093Front

MP63618

Volkswagen Corrado
Suspension Components

1994-93Ball Joint 2MK9603Front LowerV6
1994-92 2MK9603Front LowerSLC
1992-91 2MK9603Front LowerG60
1990 2MK9603Front Lower
1994-90Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90117Front
1994-90Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1994-90Tie Rod End 2MEV270InnerW/ TRW GEAR;INTERNALLY THREADED RACK

1MES3014RFront Left OuterW/ ZF GEAR EXTERNALLY THREADED OR W/TRW GEAR
INTERNALLY THREADED

1MES3015RFront Right OuterW/ ZF GEAR EXTERNALLY THREADED OR W/TRW GEAR
INTERNALLY THREADED

2MEV378InnerW/ ZF GEAR;EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK
1994-90Tie Rod End Assembly 1MES3012AFront RightW/ TRW GEAR;INTERNALLY THREADED RACK

Strut / Shock Mount
1994-92Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9583Front Upper

MP902906
1994-90 2MK9632Rear Upper

MP901966
1991-90 2MK9592Front UpperG60

MP901904
1994-90Strut Bumper 2MK90464FrontKIT
1994-90Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90094Front

MP63619

Volkswagen Dasher
Suspension Components

1981-79Ball Joint 2MK9079Front Lower

Steering Components
1981-74Tie Rod End 2MES2734OuterONLY WHEN ASSEMBLY IS ADJUSTABLE

Strut / Shock Mount
1981-74Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9394Front Upper

MP901903
1981-74Strut Bumper Kit 2MK7296Front

MP63620

Volkswagen EuroVan
Suspension Components

1996-93Ball Joint 2MK9914Front Lower
2MK9915Front Upper

Volkswagen Fox
Suspension Components

1993-87Ball Joint 1MK9657Front Left Lower
1MK9655Front Right Lower

1993-87Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT
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Steering Components
1993-87Tie Rod End 2MES3158RLOuter

Strut / Shock Mount
1993-87Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9622Front Upper

MP901941
1992-87 2MK9843Rear Upper

MP904906
1993-87Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1993-87Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619

Volkswagen Golf
Suspension Components

1999Ball Joint 2MK9603LowerL4 1.9L 1896CC 116CI
1999-94 2MK9603LowerL4 2L 1984CC
1998 2MK9913LowerV6 2.8L 2792CC GTI VR6
1997-96 2MK9603LowerL4 1.8L 1780CC 109CI
1997-95 2MK9603LowerL4 1.9L 1896CC 116CI

2MK9913Front LowerV6 2.8L 2792CC GTI VR6
1995 2MK9603LowerL4 1.8L 1788CC 109CI
1999-94Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90117Front
1999-85Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE
1997-94 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
2005Tie Rod End 1MES3525Front Left Outer

1MES3524Front Right Outer
1999-94 1MES3014RFront Left Outer

1MES3015RFront Right Outer
1997-94 2MEV379InnerW/ TRW GEAR;INTERNALLY THREADED RACK

2MEV378InnerW/ ZF GEAR;EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK

Strut / Shock Mount
2004-99Strut Mount 2MK90245Rear

MP904910
1998-95Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9583Front UpperV6 2.8L 2792CC GTI VR6

MP902906
1998-94 2MK9632Rear Upper

MP901966
1997 2MK9592Front UpperJAZZ

MP901904
2MK9592Front UpperK2

MP901904
2MK9592Front UpperTREK

MP901904
1997-96 2MK9592Front UpperTDI

MP901904
1997-94 2MK9592Front UpperCL

MP901904
2MK9592Front UpperGL

MP901904
2MK9592Front UpperGTI

MP901904
1995 2MK9592Front UpperCELEBRATION EDITION

MP901904
2MK9592Front UpperCITY

MP901904
2MK9592Front UpperSPORT

MP901904
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Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Mounting Kit (cont'd) 1995-94 2MK9592Front UpperBASE

MP901904
1994 2MK9592Front UpperLIMITED EDITION

MP901904
1993-85Strut Bumper 2MK90461FrontKIT

2MK90466RearKIT

Volkswagen Jetta
Suspension Components

1999-98Ball Joint 2MK9603LowerL4 2L 1984CC WOLFSBURG EDITION
1999-96 2MK9603LowerL4 1.9L 1896CC 116CI TDI
1999-93 2MK9603LowerL4 2L 1984CC GL

2MK9603LowerL4 2L 1984CC GLS
1998 2MK9603LowerL4 2L 1984CC K2
1998-97 2MK9603LowerL4 2L 1984CC GT
1997 2MK9603LowerL4 2L 1984CC JAZZ
1996 2MK9603LowerL4 2L 1984CC TREK

2MK9603LowerL4 2L 1984CC WOLFSBURG EDITION
1995 2MK9603LowerL4 2L 1984CC CELEBRATION EDITION

2MK9603LowerL4 2L 1984CC CITY
1995-93 2MK9603LowerL4 1.8L 1788CC 109CI BASE

2MK9603LowerL4 1.9L 1896CC 116CI BASE
1994 2MK9603LowerL4 1.8L 1788CC 109CI CL

2MK9603LowerL4 2L 1984CC LIMITED EDITION
1993 2MK9603LowerL4 1.8L 1788CC 109CI GL
1992-89 2MK9603Front Lower
1988 2MK9603Front LowerUSA, FROM CH#17J013201, OR GERMAN

2MK9601LowerUSA, TO CH#17J013200
1987-85 2MK9601Front Lower
1984-80 2MK9061Front Lower
1999-85Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90117Front
1984-80Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
2005-99Tie Rod End 1MES3525Front Left OuterW/ 9M IN 7TH AND 8TH POSITION IN VIN CODE

1MES3524Front Right OuterW/ 9M IN 7TH AND 8TH POSITION IN VIN CODE
1999-94 2MEV379InnerW/ TRW GEAR;INTERNALLY THREADED RACK

2MEV378InnerW/ ZF GEAR;EXTERNALLY THREADED RACK
1999-85 1MES3014RFront Left Outer

1MES3015RFront Right Outer
1992-85 2MEV270InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1989-85 2MEV271InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1984-82 2MEV272InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

2MES2059ROuterW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1984-80 1MEV154InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

2MES2059ROuterW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1992-85Tie Rod End Assembly 1MES3012AFront RightW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1989-85 1MES2765AFront LeftW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1989-86Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8443W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, W/ INTERNALLY

THREADED RACK
1984-82 1MK9312LeftW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1MK9313RightW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1981-80 1MK9312Left

1MK9313Right

Strut / Shock Mount
2004-99Strut Mount 2MK90245Rear

MP904910
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Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Mount (cont'd) 2003-99 2MK90241FrontL4 1.9L 1896CC 116CI DIESEL

MP904905
2MK90241FrontL4 2L 1984CC

MP904905
2MK90241FrontV6 2.8L 2792CC

MP904905
1998Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9592Front UpperK2

MP901904
2MK9592Front UpperWOLFSBURG EDITION

MP901904
1998-97 2MK9592Front UpperGT

MP901904
1998-96 2MK9592Front UpperTDI

MP901904
1998-93 2MK9592Front UpperGL

MP901904
2MK9592Front UpperGLS

MP901904
1998-80 2MK9632Rear Upper

MP901966
1997 2MK9592JAZZ

MP901904
1996 2MK9592Front UpperTREK

MP901904
2MK9592Front UpperWOLFSBURG EDITION

MP901904
1995 2MK9592Front UpperCELEBRATION EDITION

MP901904
2MK9592Front UpperCITY

MP901904
1995-93 2MK9592Front UpperBASE

MP901904
1994 2MK9592Front UpperCL

MP901904
2MK9592Front UpperLIMITED EDITION

MP901904
1992-85 2MK9592Front Upper

MP901904
1984-80 2MK9394Front Upper

MP901903
1999Strut Bumper 2MK90461RearKIT, EXC VR6 ENG
1998-93 2MK90461FrontKIT, EXC VR6 ENG
1993-80 2MK90466RearKIT
1992-80 2MK90461FrontKIT
1999Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90093RearGL

MP63618
2MK90093RearGLS

MP63618
2MK90093RearTDI

MP63618
2MK90093RearWOLFSBURG EDITION

MP63618
1998 2MK90093FrontK2

MP63618
2MK90093FrontWOLFSBURG EDITION

MP63618
1998-97 2MK90093FrontGT

MP63618
1998-96 2MK90093FrontTDI

MP63618
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Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Bumper Kit (cont'd) 1998-93 2MK90093FrontGL

MP63618
2MK90093FrontGLS

MP63618
1997 2MK90093FrontJAZZ

MP63618
1996 2MK90093FrontTREK

MP63618
2MK90093FrontWOLFSBURG EDITION

MP63618
1995 2MK90093FrontCELEBRATION EDITION

MP63618
2MK90093FrontCITY

MP63618
1995-93 2MK90093FrontBASE

MP63618
1994 2MK90093FrontCL

MP63618
2MK90093FrontLIMITED EDITION

MP63618
1993-80 2MK90095Rear

MP63620
1992-80 2MK90093Front

MP63618
1993-85Coil Spring Seat 2MK90228Rear

MP903962

Volkswagen Passat
Suspension Components

1995Ball Joint 2MK9603LowerGLX VR6
2005-98Control Arm and Ball Joint Assembly 1MK90497Front Left Upper

1MK90498Front Right Upper
2004-98 2MK90494Front Lower
1999-98 1MK90699Front Left Upper

1MK90700Front Right Upper
1997-90Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
2005-98Tie Rod End 2MES3646Outer
1995 2MEV397InnerGLS

1MES3014ROuterTO VIN#R-099264, GLS
1MES3015ROuterTO VIN#R-099264, GLS

1995-93 1MES3014ROuterTO VIN#R-099264, GLX
1MES3015ROuterTO VIN#R-099264, GLX

1994-92 2MEV397InnerBASE
1MES3014ROuterBASE, TO VIN#R-099264
1MES3015ROuterBASE, TO VIN#R-099264

1993 2MEV397InnerGLS
1MES3014ROuterTO VIN#R-099264, GLS
1MES3015ROuterTO VIN#R-099264, GLS

1993-92 2MEV397InnerGL
1MES3014ROuterGL, TO VIN#R-099264
1MES3015ROuterGL, TO VIN#R-099264

1992 2MEV397InnerCL
1MES3014ROuterCL, TO VIN#R-099264
1MES3015ROuterCL, TO VIN#R-099264
2MEV397InnerSYNCRO
1MES3014ROuterSYNCRO, TO VIN#R-099264
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Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1992 1MES3015ROuterSYNCRO, TO VIN#R-099264

Strut / Shock Mount
2003-01Strut Mount 2MK90411Rear4 DOOR SEDAN, FROM VIN #3B1300001

MP904909
2MK90411Rear4 DOOR WAGON

MP904909
1997-90Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9762Rear Upper

MP902990
1995 2MK9583Front UpperV6 2.8L 2792CC GLX VR6

MP902906
1992 2MK9592Front UpperCL

MP901904
2MK9592Front UpperSYNCRO

MP901904
1992-90 2MK9592Front UpperBASE

MP901904
2MK9592Front UpperGL

MP901904
1997-90Strut Bumper 2MK90461FrontKIT
1997-90Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90093Front

MP63618

Volkswagen Quantum
Suspension Components

1988-85Ball Joint 1MK9348Front Left LowerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1MK9349Front Right LowerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1984 1MK9348Front Left LowerL4 1.6L 1588CC 97CI W/ POWER STEERING;FROM
CH#F32-E-150-001 OR 5 CYL

1MK9349Front Right LowerL4 1.6L 1588CC 97CI W/ POWER STEERING;FROM
CH#F32-E-150-001 OR 5 CYL;FROM CH#F32-D-099-300

1MK9348Front Left LowerL4 1.8L 1780CC W/ POWER STEERING;FROM
CH#F32-E-150-001 OR 5 CYL

1MK9349Front Right LowerL4 1.8L 1780CC W/ POWER STEERING;FROM
CH#F32-E-150-001 OR 5 CYL;FROM CH#F32-D-099-300

2MK9079Front LowerL4 1.8L 1780CC W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING
1983 2MK9079Front LowerL4 1.6L 1588CC 97CI W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER

STEERING, TO CH#F32-D-099-299
2MK9079Front LowerL4 1.7L 1715CC W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING,

TO CH#F32-D-099-299
1MK9348Front Left LowerL5 2.2L 2144CC W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING,

FROM CH#F32-D-099-300
1MK9349Front Right LowerL5 2.2L 2144CC W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING,

FROM CH#F32-D-099-300
2MK9079Front LowerL5 2.2L 2144CC W/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING,

TO CH#F32-D-099-299
1982 2MK9079Front Lower
1988-82Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontALLOWS MORE CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

Steering Components
1988-82Tie Rod End 2MES2748Outer
1988-82Tie Rod End Assembly 1MES2750Front Left Inner
1985-82 1MES2749Front Right Inner

Strut / Shock Mount
1988-82Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9762Rear Upper

MP902990
1988-82Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT

2MK90466RearKIT, EXC SYNCRO
1988-82Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595Front

MP63619
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Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Bumper Kit (cont'd) 1988-82 2MK90095RearGL

MP63620
1987-85 2MK90095RearBASE

MP63620
1984 2MK90095RearGL CUSTOM

MP63620
1983-82 2MK90095RearBASE

MP63620

Volkswagen Rabbit
Suspension Components

1984-79Ball Joint 2MK9061Front Lower
1984-75Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1984-82Tie Rod End 2MEV272InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

2MES2059ROuterW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1983-82 2MES2059ROuter2 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP

2MEV272Inner2 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP, W/ POWER AND RACK
STEERING

2MEV154InnerW/ RACK STEERING, IMPROVED DESIGN, 2 DOOR STANDARD
CAB PICKUP, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1981-80 2MEV154InnerIMPROVED DESIGN, 2 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP
2MES2059ROuterIMPROVED DESIGN, 2 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP

1981-75 2MEV154Inner
2MES2059ROuter

1984-82Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8443W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1MK9312LeftW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1MK9313RightW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING

1983-82 2MK84432 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP, W/ POWER AND RACK
STEERING

1983-75 1MK9312Left
1MK9313Right

Strut / Shock Mount
1984-75Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9394Front Upper

MP901903
2MK9632Rear Upper

MP901966
1983-80 2MK9394Front Upper2 DOOR STANDARD CAB PICKUP

MP901903
1984-75Strut Bumper 2MK90461FrontKIT
1984-75Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90093Front

MP63618

Volkswagen Scirocco
Suspension Components

1988-78Ball Joint 2MK9061Front LowerFROM SERIAL#538202803
1988-75Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
1988-82Tie Rod End 2MEV272InnerW/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1988-75 2MES2059ROuter

2MEV154InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ MANUAL STEERING
1988-82Rack and Pinion Bellow Kit 2MK8443W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1988-75 1MK9312Left

1MK9313Right
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No. de Parte
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Année

Año

Part Type
Type de Pièce
Tipo de Parte

Strut / Shock Mount
1988-75Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9394Front Upper

MP901903
2MK9632Rear Upper

MP901966
1988-75Strut Bumper 2MK90461FrontKIT
1988-75Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90093Front

MP63618

Volkswagen Vanagon
Suspension Components

1991-80Ball Joint 2MK9048Front Upper

Steering Components
1991-80Tie Rod End 2MEV134Inner

2MES2388RLOuter

Volvo 240
Suspension Components

1990Ball Joint 1MK9351Front Left LowerDL
1MK9350Front Right LowerDL

1990Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90118FrontDL

Steering Components
1990Tie Rod End 2MES2161ROuterDL

2MES3326OuterDL
2MEV326InnerDL, CAM GEAR DESIGN RACK

Strut / Shock Mount
1990Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9662Front UpperDL

MP901981
1993-90Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1990Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595FrontDL

MP63619

Volvo 242
Suspension Components

1984-81Ball Joint 1MK9351Front Left LowerGLT, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1MK9350Front Right LowerGLT, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1984-80 1MK9351Front Left LowerDL, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1MK9350Front Right LowerDL, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1981 1MK9351Front Left LowerGL, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1MK9350Front Right LowerGL, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1984-81Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90252GLT
2MK90118FrontGLT

1984-80 2MK90252DL
2MK90118FrontDL

1981 2MK90252GL
2MK90118FrontGL

1975 2MK90252GL

Steering Components
1984-81Tie Rod End 2MES2161ROuterGLT

2MEV175InnerGLT, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
2MEV129InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, LATE, GLT
2MEV130InnerZF DESIGN RACK, GLT

1984-80 2MES2161ROuterDL
2MEV175InnerDL, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
2MEV130InnerDL, ZF DESIGN RACK
2MEV129InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, DL, LATE

1981 2MES2161ROuterGL
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Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1981 2MEV175InnerGL, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

2MEV129InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, LATE, GL
2MEV130InnerZF DESIGN RACK, GL

1975 2MES2161ROuterGL
2MEV175InnerGL, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
2MEV129InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, LATE, GL
2MEV130InnerZF DESIGN RACK, GL

Strut / Shock Mount
1984-81Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9662Front UpperGLT

MP901981
1984-80 2MK9662Front UpperDL

MP901981
1981 2MK9662Front UpperGL

MP901981
1975 2MK9662Front UpperGL

MP901981
1984-75Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1984-81Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595FrontGLT

MP63619
1984-80 2MK6595FrontDL

MP63619
1981 2MK6595FrontGL

MP63619
1975 2MK6595FrontGL

MP63619

Volvo 244
Suspension Components

1989-85Ball Joint 1MK9351Front Left LowerDL
1MK9350Front Right LowerDL
1MK9351Front Left LowerGL
1MK9350Front Right LowerGL

1984-82 1MK9351Front Left LowerGL, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1MK9350Front Right LowerGL, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1984-79 1MK9351Front Left LowerDL, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1MK9350Front Right LowerDL, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1983-82 1MK9351Front Left LowerGLT, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1MK9350Front Right LowerGLT, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1989-82Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90118FrontGL
1989-79 2MK90118FrontDL
1988-82 2MK90252GL
1988-79 2MK90252DL
1983-82 2MK90252GLT

2MK90118FrontGLT
1975 2MK90252GL

Steering Components
1989-88Tie Rod End 2MEV326InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, CAM GEAR

DESIGN RACK, GL
2MEV326InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, DL, CAM GEAR

DESIGN RACK
1989-85 2MES2161ROuterDL, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

2MES2161ROuterGL, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1987-85 2MEV129InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, DL, CAM GEAR

DESIGN RACK;W/ VENT TUBE
2MEV130InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, DL, ZF DESIGN

RACK
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Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 1987-85 2MEV129InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, GL, CAM GEAR

DESIGN RACK;W/ VENT TUBE
2MEV130InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, ZF DESIGN RACK,

GL
1984-82 2MES2161ROuterGL

2MEV175InnerGL, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
2MEV129InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, LATE, GL
2MEV130InnerZF DESIGN RACK, GL

1984-79 2MES2161ROuterDL
2MEV175InnerDL, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
2MEV130InnerDL, ZF DESIGN RACK
2MEV129InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, DL, LATE

1983-82 2MES2161ROuterGLT
2MEV175InnerGLT, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
2MEV129InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, LATE, GLT
2MEV130InnerZF DESIGN RACK, GLT

1975 2MES2161ROuterGL
2MEV175InnerGL, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
2MEV129InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, LATE, GL
2MEV130InnerZF DESIGN RACK, GL

Strut / Shock Mount
1989-82Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9662Front UpperGL

MP901981
1989-79 2MK9662Front UpperDL

MP901981
1983-82 2MK9662Front UpperGLT

MP901981
1975 2MK9662Front UpperGL

MP901981
1989-82Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595FrontGL

MP63619
1989-79 2MK6595FrontDL

MP63619
1983-82 2MK6595FrontGLT

MP63619
1975 2MK6595FrontGL

MP63619

Volvo 245
Suspension Components

1989-86Ball Joint 1MK9351Front Left LowerDL
1MK9350Front Right LowerDL
1MK9351Front Left LowerGL
1MK9350Front Right LowerGL

1983-82 1MK9351Front Left LowerGL, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1MK9350Front Right LowerGL, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1983-81 1MK9351Front Left LowerGLT, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1MK9350Front Right LowerGLT, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1983-79 1MK9351Front Left LowerDL, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1MK9350Front Right LowerDL, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

1989-86Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90118FrontDL
2MK90118FrontGL

1988-86 2MK90252DL
2MK90252GL

1984-79 2MK90252DL
2MK90118FrontDL

1983-82 2MK90252GL
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Suspension Components (Cont'd)
Stabilizer Bar Link Kit (cont'd) 1983-82 2MK90118FrontGL

1983-81 2MK90252GLT
2MK90118FrontGLT

Steering Components
1989-88Tie Rod End 2MEV326InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, CAM GEAR

DESIGN RACK, GL
2MEV326InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, DL, CAM GEAR

DESIGN RACK
1989-86 2MES2161ROuterDL, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING

2MES2161ROuterGL, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
1987-86 2MEV129InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, DL, CAM GEAR

DESIGN RACK;W/ VENT TUBE
2MEV130InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, DL, ZF DESIGN

RACK
2MEV129InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, GL, CAM GEAR

DESIGN RACK;W/ VENT TUBE
2MEV130InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, ZF DESIGN RACK,

GL
1984-79 2MES2161ROuterDL

2MEV130InnerDL, ZF DESIGN RACK
1983-82 2MES2161ROuterGL

2MEV175InnerGL, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
2MEV129InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, LATE, GL
2MEV130InnerZF DESIGN RACK, GL

1983-81 2MES2161ROuterGLT
2MEV175InnerGLT, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
2MEV129InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, LATE, GLT
2MEV130InnerZF DESIGN RACK, GLT

1983-79 2MEV175InnerDL, W/ POWER AND RACK STEERING
2MEV129InnerW/ RACK STEERING, W/ POWER STEERING, DL, LATE

Strut / Shock Mount
1989-86Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9662Front UpperDL

MP901981
2MK9662Front UpperGL

MP901981
1984-79 2MK9662Front UpperDL

MP901981
1983-82 2MK9662Front UpperGL

MP901981
1983-81 2MK9662Front UpperGLT

MP901981
1989-75Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1989-86Strut Bumper Kit 2MK6595FrontDL

MP63619
2MK6595FrontGL

MP63619
1984-79 2MK6595FrontDL

MP63619
1983-82 2MK6595FrontGL

MP63619
1983-81 2MK6595FrontGLT

MP63619

Volvo 262
Strut / Shock Mount

1981-78Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT
1976 2MK90460FrontKIT
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Volvo 264
Strut / Shock Mount

1982-76Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT

Volvo 265
Strut / Shock Mount

1981-76Strut Bumper 2MK90460FrontKIT

Volvo 740
Suspension Components

1992-85Ball Joint 2MK9141Front Lower

Steering Components
1992-90Tie Rod End 2MES2161ROuter

2MES3326Outer
1992-89 2MEV332InnerCAM GEAR DESIGN RACK
1992-85 2MEV292InnerZF DESIGN RACK
1989 2MES2161ROuterCAM GEAR DESIGN RACK

2MES3326OuterCAM GEAR DESIGN RACK
1988-86 2MES2161ROuter

2MEV274InnerCAM GEAR DESIGN RACK

Strut / Shock Mount
1992-85Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9668Front Upper

MP902911
1992-85Strut Bumper 2MK90461FrontKIT
1992-85Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90093Front

MP63618

Volvo 760
Suspension Components

1990-83Ball Joint 2MK9141Front Lower
1990-83Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90252

Steering Components
1990Tie Rod End 2MES2161ROuter
1990-89 2MEV332InnerCAM GEAR DESIGN RACK
1990-85 2MES3326Outer

2MEV292InnerZF DESIGN RACK
1989 2MES2161ROuterGLE, EXC CAM GEAR DESIGN RACK
1988-83 2MEV274InnerCAM GEAR DESIGN RACK, GLE

2MES2161ROuterGLE

Strut / Shock Mount
1990-83Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9668Front Upper

MP902911
1990-83Strut Bumper 2MK90461FrontKIT
1990-83Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90093Front

MP63618

Volvo 780
Suspension Components

1991Ball Joint 2MK9141Lower2 DOOR COUPE
1990-87 2MK9141Front Lower2 DOOR COUPE

Steering Components
1990-89Tie Rod End 2MEV332Inner2 DOOR COUPE

2MES3326Outer2 DOOR COUPE
1990-88 2MES2161ROuter2 DOOR COUPE

Strut / Shock Mount
1991-87Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9668Front Upper2 DOOR COUPE
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Strut / Shock Mount (Cont'd)
Strut Mounting Kit (cont'd) 1991-87 MP902911

1991-87Strut Bumper 2MK90461FrontKIT
1991-87Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90093Front2 DOOR COUPE

MP63618

Volvo 850
Suspension Components

1997-94Ball Joint 2MK9910Front Lower4 DOOR WAGON, TO CH#37527
1997-93 2MK9910Front Lower4 DOOR SEDAN, TO CH#131536
1997-93Alignment Caster/Camber Kit 2MK5330FrontPROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4 DEGREES

Steering Components
1997-93Tie Rod End 1MES3257Left Outer

1MES3256Outer

Strut / Shock Mount
1997-93Strut Mount 2MK90307RearEXC NIVOMAT RR SUSP

MP904904

Volvo 940
Suspension Components

1995-91Ball Joint 2MK9141Front Lower
1994Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90252
1993-91 2MK90252CODE 3

Steering Components
1993-91Tie Rod End 2MES2161ROuter

2MES3326Outer
2MEV292InnerZF DESIGN RACK

Strut / Shock Mount
1995-91Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9668Front Upper

MP902911
1995-91Strut Bumper 2MK90461FrontKIT
1995-91Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90093Front

MP63618

Volvo 960
Suspension Components

1997-96Ball Joint 2MK9141Lower
1995-92 2MK9141Front Lower
1994Stabilizer Bar Link Kit 2MK90252
1993-92 2MK90252CODE 3

Steering Components
1993-92Tie Rod End 2MES2161ROuter

2MES3326Outer
2MEV292InnerZF DESIGN RACK

Strut / Shock Mount
1997-92Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9668Front Upper

MP902911
1997-92Strut Bumper 2MK90461FrontKIT
1997-92Strut Bumper Kit 2MK90093Front

MP63618

Volvo C70
Suspension Components

2000-98Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
2004-98Tie Rod End 1MES3257Left Outer
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Steering Components (Cont'd)
Tie Rod End (cont'd) 2004-98 1MES3256Outer

Strut / Shock Mount
2001Strut Mount 2MK90240Front

MP904903
2000-98 2MK90307RearEXC NIVOMAT RR SUSP;TO 2/00

MP904904

Volvo S40
Suspension Components

2001-00Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4
DEGREES

Volvo S70
Suspension Components

2000-98Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
2000-98Tie Rod End 1MES3257Left Outer

1MES3256Outer

Volvo S80
Strut / Shock Mount

2002Strut Mount 2MK90240Front
MP904903

Volvo S90
Suspension Components

1998Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Strut / Shock Mount
1998Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9668Front Upper

MP902911

Volvo V40
Suspension Components

2001-00Alignment Camber Kit 2MK9757FrontCAMBER ONLY;PROVIDES -1 1/4 DEGREES TO +1 1/4
DEGREES

Volvo V70
Suspension Components

2000-98Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2
DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Steering Components
2004-98Tie Rod End 1MES3257Left Outer

1MES3256Outer

Strut / Shock Mount
2001Strut Mount 2MK90240Front

MP904903

Volvo V90
Suspension Components

1998Ball Joint 2MK9141Lower
1998Alignment Camber Kit 1MK9757FrontW/O SLOTTED STRUT BRACKETS;PROVIDES UP TO 2 1/2

DEGREES CAMBER CHANGE

Strut / Shock Mount
1998Strut Mounting Kit 2MK9668Front Upper

MP902911
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